
"Jugar responsablemente también es parte del juego"

 SÀBADO 17 DE ENERO DE 2026

PICK 5 "CROSS COUNTRY"

LAUREL PARK---------------------------------------------------------------------12:00 PM 

AQUEDUCT------------------------------------------------------------------------12:10 PM 

GULFSTREAM---------------------------------------------------------------------12:20 PM 

TAMPA BAY DOWNS-------------------------------------------------------------12:30 PM 

THE MEADOWS-------------------------------------------------------------------12:45 PM 

FAIR GROUNDS--------------------------------------------------------------------1:00 PM 

SAM HOUSTON---------------------------------------------------------------------2:00 PM 

SUNLAND PARK--------------------------------------------------------------------2:25 PM 

MAROÑAS--------------------------------------------------------------------------2:40 PM 

SANTA ANITA----------------------------------------------------------------------3:00 PM 

DELTA DOWNS---------------------------------------------------------------------5:45 PM 

TURFWAY PARK--------------------------------------------------------------------5.55 PM 

NORTHFIELD-----------------------------------------------------------------------6:00 PM 

CHARLES TOWN--------------------------------------------------------------------7:00 PM 

LOS ALAMITOS---------------------------------------------------------------------8:45 PM 

JUGADAS ESPECIALES

PICK 3 "TROPICAL TURF" 

PICK 6 "SUNSET SIX"  PICK 3 "SANTA A. TURF"

PICK 5 "COSTA A COSTA" 

PICK 3 "HOUSTON TURF"

Maximiliano Martinez
Tachado

Maximiliano Martinez
Tachado



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 1-2) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 1-2-3) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Laurel Park
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 17 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 17 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500, if for $6,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Keeping It Country 68 (L)
B.g.7 Freud - Lemon Drop's Love by Lemon Drop Kid, PA
BLACK, red with white outlined "M I H A F L", white cuffs & collar, black & white block sleeves, black cap

70 $7,500 Own: Lorie Bennett & MIH Affiliates LLC
Trn: Daniel J. McKenzie (2-0-0-0)

J.G. TORREALBA (11-1-1-1) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 3 2 $40,816 Off (Dirt): 11 4 1 2 $54,407
Life: 36 10 9 6 $223,674 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $18,750

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
10Jan26 Lrl6 sys 6f¼^ :23»¿ :48º¸ 1:13¿¸ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 67 39-67 2 10 11½¡ 10»£ 7¶^ 7¿ Hernandez J F 123 bfL 15.30 Spotted Bull118º¢ Quincannon123¶¡ Woodline123«¬ brush st,extreme wde 11
27Nov25 Lrl2 gd 6f¼^ :23¹¾ :47^¿ 1:12¼¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd-c 71 53-56 1 7 6¹ 5º¡ 5¾¢ 6¶¶¡ Hernandez J A 123 bfL 5.40 Pudge Boy Palace118£ P J's Song123¨© Prom Knight119¸¡ wbrk out,bmp,taken 4wd 7

Claimed by MIH Affiliates LLC from Correa Maxine for $7,500, Correa Maxine - Trainer
06Nov25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¹^ :45¶¹ 1:10¹» 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 75 66-79 9 5 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 2¸ Hernandez J A 123 bL *1.50 Aquitania Arrival125¸ Keeping It Country123¶¢ Saponara123£ 4-5p,ran on,2nd best 9
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 5/59 24 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :38b 9/13

2
6-1 White

Hay Chief 63 (L)
B.g.6 Brody's Cause - Aruban Truth by Yes It's True, VA
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

77 $6,000 Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (6-1-1-1)

WARREN EBOW III (2-0-0-0) 112½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 1 1 3 $61,960
2025: 7 0 1 1 $8,530 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 1 $66,600
Life: 37 5 6 5 $237,010 Distance: 15 3 2 4 $107,450

Track: 27 3 6 4 $174,800
21Dec25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¸¼ 1:13¼¿ 1:40¹¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 73 54-69 8 11¶¹ 11¶º 11¶^ 8¶^ 7¶^£ Hernandez J F 123 bL 9.30® States United123¹ Quincannon123«¬ What Does It Take126¨© wsqzd st,ins,angl out 11
29Nov25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¶¾ 1:13¸º 1:47¶¸ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 72 65-71 7 7½£ 7½¡ 5½ 3»¡ 2¾¢ Hernandez J F 123 bfL 2.50 Masakado113¾¢ Hay Chief123¨© Mr. Hustle114» 2w,angl 4w,churned 8
08Nov25 Lrl4 mys 1B¶¶^ :48^¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:47¾» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 77 48-67 3 8¶» 8¶¸ 8¿¡ 6½ 3º Hazlewood Y 118» bfL 4.10 Passioned123«¬ Catatumbo116º Hay Chief118«¬ wsqzd early,6wd trip 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :36.4h 2/4 28 Oct 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:46.4b 2/4

3
5-1 Blue

Gangly 75 (L)
B.g.9 Khozan - Starship Crystal by Congrats, FL
RED, white ball, red laces, blue 'AP,' blue sleeves, white stars, red cap

79 $7,500 Own: America's Pastime Stables
Trn: Timothy C. Kreiser (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (9-0-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 1 1 $29,180 Off (Dirt): 8 3 1 1 $80,770
Life: 54 12 9 4 $354,374 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $10,572

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 Pen3 sys 6f¼» :22»¾ :46¾½ 1:12¸½ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 75 64-71 2 7 7º¡ 5¹ 5º 4» Cruz A 125 bL 5.70 Kbcya Later123¹£ Gentle Breeze125¶¢ Genghis123«¬ 2w-ins,no final kick 10
28Nov25 Pen1 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47½½ 1:12»¸ 1:43¹^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 75 74-87 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Cruz A 121 bL *2.00 Gangly121¸¢ Sweet Spite121«¬ Makabim125¹¡ vied, drew clear 6
05Nov25 Pen2 ft 1m½^ :47º¹ 1:11¾¿ 1:38¶¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 75 77-86 7 4¸ 5¹ 3¹¡ 3» 2º¢ Cruz A 123 bL 9.10 What Does It Take121º¢ Gangly123¡ Sweet Spite121¹¢ 2-3p,4w upper,got 2nd 9
Workout(s): 27 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :48.4b 2/3

4
9-5 Yellow

Mistical Curlin 74 (L)
Ch.g.7 Curlin - Mistical Plan by Game Plan, KY
RED, gold ball, black "DEA", red and black halved sleeves, red cap

87 $7,500 Own: DEA Thoroughbred Racing LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (0-0-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (17-4-4-2) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $9,000
2025: 5 1 1 0 $28,430 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $80,701
Life: 28 4 7 1 $301,901 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $23,140

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Pen8 ft 1m½^ :47^¿ 1:12½¾ 1:39^º 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 76 90-75 9 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ 6¼¡ Chuan M 121 L *1.70 Omar Comin121¸ Melt With You125«¬ White Series121¶¡ 3-w, lacked rally 9
02Oct25 Del8 ft 1m»¼ :49ºº 1:13¾¶ 1:39^¹ 3g Aoc 32000nw2$/x 77 47-93 3 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 5¸£ 5¹ 4»¢ Chuan M 121 L 2.30 Cool Intentions121¶¡ Awesome Flay121£ Awesome Ruta121¹ track 2-3p, faded lane 6
09Jul25 Del4 ft 1m»¼ :48ºº 1:12¸¸ 1:37^¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 44-98 1 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¶ 3¸ 1«¬ Chuan M 123 L *1.60 Mistical Curlin123«¬ Mad Banker123º£ States United123¸£ ins, 3wbid, drove past 7
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :49.4b 4/19 13 Nov 25 Del 5F ft 1:03.1b 8/10

5
12-1 Green

Master of None 71 E (L)
Ch.g.6 Mastery - Uniquely Chic by Union Rags, MD
GREEN & WHITE BLOCKS, white bars on sleeves, green cap

78 $7,500 Own: Elena A. Pradenas
Trn: Sergio H. Pradenas (1-0-0-0)

DARWIN L. RODRIGUEZ (2-1-0-1) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 0 0 $8,565
2025: 16 2 3 2 $47,105 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $51,750
Life: 45 5 7 6 $185,245 Distance: 20 2 3 1 $79,385

Track: 31 4 4 4 $137,770
13Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1N¹» :50¶¿ 1:15¸^ 1:53¿º 3g SOC 8000/12500 74 61-76 3 5¿ 5¸¡ 5½¡ 4¼¢ 4¶^¡ Pena P 113¶ b̂fL 17.10 Fan Club126¡ Bold Endeavor126½¢ Masakado118¸£ wbothered st,ins,angld 5
29Nov25 Lrl5 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º½ 1:14^¾ 1:46½½ 3g SOC 12500/20000 77 57-76 1 6º¡ 7¾¢ 5»¡ 8¾£ 8½ Pena P 110¶ b̂fL 16.40 Armando R121¡ Dolice Vita123¶¡ Catatumbo123¶¢ no factor, 4wd 1/4 9
09Nov25 Lrl4 wf 1B¶¶^ :47¸º 1:12»½ 1:47¹» 3g SOC 12500 - N 78 84-73 3 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 7¾¡ 6¸¢ 6º¢ Rodriguez Y 118» bfL 23.10 Fan Club123¡ Tops the Chart116¶ Talklessworkmore123¡ ins,workd outward str 8
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Lrl 3F sy :37.2b 1/1

6
6-1 Black

Collection Day 63 (L)
B.g.6 Collected - Built in a Day by Roman Ruler, KY
WHITE & YELLOW DIAMONDS, yellow chevrons on white sleeves, yellow cap

72 $7,500 Own: Robert M. Gorham, Jr.
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (4-0-3-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (5-1-1-0) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,480
2025: 9 0 0 3 $20,100 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $29,020
Life: 30 3 5 7 $154,990 Distance: 8 2 1 2 $66,990

Track: 17 3 3 3 $114,560
26Dec25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :47¿¼ 1:13»» 1:39¾» 3g SOC 12500/20000 66 55-72 6 9½¢ 9¶^ 9¶^ 9¶^ 6¶¶¢ Mena R E 123 bL 34.60 Dolice Vita123¸¢ First Glimpse123«¬ Tops the Chart116¸¢ outrun, by-fades 9
16Nov25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :47¸¿ 1:12º» 1:44¶¸ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 69 61-53 4 7º 8¶¸ 8¸^ 8¸¶ 8¹º£ Mena R E 123 bL 45.50 Mika121¶º¢ Rhythm 'n Blues121£ Mad Banker123¨µ no factor,drpped back 8
09Jul25 Del4 ft 1m»¼ :48ºº 1:12¸¸ 1:37^¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 42-78 6 6¹ 6¸£ 6º¢ 5½ 5¶¶£ Mena R E 123 bL 9.40 Mistical Curlin123«¬ Mad Banker123º£ States United123¸£ off pace, no impact 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 20/27 11 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 6/20 4 Nov 25 Del 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/4 23 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50b 11/31

7
30-1Orange

Martini Martin 58 (L)
B.g.6 Lookin At Lucky - Madeira Park by Langfuhr, KY
GREEN, green "Salud 18" on white diamond belt, gray sleeves, gray cap

69 $7,500 Own: Jose S. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR VILLASMIL (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 12 2 2 1 $37,005 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $45,089
Life: 31 6 4 5 $176,755 Distance: 12 3 2 2 $59,515

Track: 16 3 1 2 $94,860
28Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1N¹» :50¶¿ 1:15¸º 1:54¶¶ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 64 23-64 6 6¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¶º 5¶¹ 5¶¹£ Vargas J E 113½ bL 32.20 Waldrip118º¡ Prince Khozan119¼¡ Admit Nothing123¶¢ no speed, inside 6
08Nov25 Lrl4 mys 1B¶¶^ :48^¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:47¾» 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 69 41-44 4 9¶½ 9¶º 9¶º 9¶¼ 8¶¿¢ Luna P A 119 bL 41.50 Passioned123«¬ Catatumbo116º Hay Chief118«¬ wsqzd early,5wd 3/4 9
21Aug25 Del6 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49»¼ 1:14¾¹ 1:45¶º 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5) 27-74 7 7»¢ 7»£ 7½ 7¼¢ 4º¡ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 120 bfL 6.20 Alilnalot118£ H C Holiday120¹£ The Heights119«¬ trail most, improved 7
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49.4b 6/18 23 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 14/31

8
15-1 Pink

P J's Song 68 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Practical Joke - Knightwithputnam by Unbridled's Song, KY
TURQUOISE, orange sleeves, turquoise cap

77 $6,000 Own: Baxter Racing Stable
Trn: Mario Serey, Jr. (2-0-0-0)

JORGE F. HERNANDEZ (4-0-0-1) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $540 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $3,695
2025: 9 1 2 0 $24,700 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,140
Life: 19 3 4 1 $66,485 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $8,325

Track: 5 1 1 0 $18,240
10Jan26 Lrl6 sys 6f¼^ :23»¿ :48º¸ 1:13¿¸ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 69 52-71 10 6 10»¡ 7¸£ 5¼¡ 5½ Mena R E 123 L 4.00 Spotted Bull118º¢ Quincannon123¶¡ Woodline123«¬ wide 1/2,bw,angl,churn 11
21Dec25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¸¼ 1:13¼¿ 1:40¹¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 71 76-82 11 9½ 6¾ 7» 4¸£ 4¹¢ Mena R E 123 L 5.90 States United123¹ Quincannon123«¬ What Does It Take126¨© 5-6wd long way,grind 11
27Nov25 Lrl2 gd 6f¼^ :23¹¾ :47^¿ 1:12¼¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 71 60-80 3 4 4¸ 4¹ 3¹ 2£ Mena R E 123 L 2.00 Pudge Boy Palace118£ P J's Song123¨© Prom Knight119¸¡ 4-5wd from 1/4,wllng 7
Workout(s): 23 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50.1bg 14/31

9
20-1 Aqua

Tiberius Mercurius 61 (L)
B.h.10 The Factor - The Winged Venus by Rock Hard Ten, KY
RED & WHITE STRIPES, white cuffs on red sleeves, red cap

70 $7,500 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Gina Perri (1-0-0-0)

RAUL E. MENA (5-0-3-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 31 4 3 4 $314,185
2025: 14 1 1 3 $54,528 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $9,760
Life: 58 8 6 7 $530,921 Distance: 10 0 1 2 $41,547

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6K¼^ :22¿¼ :46»¿ 1:19½¶ 3g Clm 10000 62 35-64 4 11 11¾ 11¶¶ 11¶^ 10½ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 L 40.49 Glint122¶ Sin Nombre120¶¢ Run Happy Pappy122¡ 8w upper, no impact 11
10Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº^ :47¼¿ 1:12¿º 1:40º» 3g Clm 10000 65 79-68 1 4¶¢ 2¸ 2¡ 2¹¡ 4½¢ Gutierrez R 121 L 5.02 Bar Fourteen123¶£ Bold Victory123»¢ Because the Night121¨µ 4w upper, weakened 7
18Sep25 Baq6 ft 1N½» :48^» 1:12¸¼ 1:51¼½ 3g Clm 12500 26-51 7 8¶» 8¶½ 8¶¹ 7¶¸ 7¶¼ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 L 29.98 Peek122¶¢ O P Firecracker124¨© Laughing Boy122¶¡ wreared brk,off slow 8
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 11/19 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 21/105 29 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 23/63

10
9-2 Purple

Striking Sparks 68 (L)
Ch.g.5 Accelerate - Gas Total (BRZ) by Sulamani (IRE), KY
GREEN, green "Salud 18" on white diamond belt, gray sleeves, gray cap

79 $7,500 Own: Jose S. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (6-1-1-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,445
2025: 8 0 1 3 $18,940 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $23,787
Life: 21 4 4 5 $112,530 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $23,713

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,950
26Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾º :46¼¹ 1:12¼¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 71 53-68 10 7 9½¢ 8¶^ 9¾£ 9¾ Vasquez W 123 bL 15.50 Little Lance118¸¡ Laddie Dance126¨µ Prom Knight119£ outrun 11
18Oct25 Del4 ft 1m»¼ :48^¸ 1:13¶¼ 1:40»º 3g Clm 10000cnd 69 77-81 6 3¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸¢ Batista J A 122 bL 2.70 Leonids122¶¢ Bestsugardaddyever122¶ Striking Sparks122¸ bid 5/16,game,gave way 10
04Oct25 Del1 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47»¹ 1:12¿¹ 1:43½» 3g Clm 10000cnd 69 81-84 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 4¹¢ Vargas J E 114½ bL 4.70 Lonely Ride121¸¡ Inbound121¡ Masakado121¨µ rail trip,dueled,wknd 9
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 19/31
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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EXACTA & TRIFECTA / DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 2-3) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 2-3-4) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 2-3-4-5)

2 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000, if for $12,500, allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred
Claiming Price $20,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Back Wall Bandit 50 E (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Rock Your World - Benvenutta by Tapit, MD
WHITE, red dice, black & white block sleeves, red cap

46 $20,000 Own: Hard Ten Stables LLC
Trn: John J. Robb (3-0-1-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (9-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $940
2025: 5 0 1 1 $12,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $12,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 1 $12,100
29Nov25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22¾¾ :47¿¶ 1:06¹^ 2 k Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 52 ---46 9 6 11¶» 11¶º 9¶¹ 3¶¸¡ Perez X 122 *1.40 Kuaga118¶¸ Spring Training122¡ Back Wall Bandit122«¬ wshffld 4-1/2,6wd,wllng 12
02Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22½¼ :47»¶ 1:13º^ 2 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 51 43-37 7 6 7¼¡ 7¼ 5¼ 4¶^¢ Rodriguez Y 117» 3.20 Curlene's Spirit117½¢ Stylish Gem122¸ Half a Deck122¶ swung 6wd upper 8
17Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :48^¹ 1:13¼¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 38 62-52 10 1 2«¬ 1¶ 2¡ 2º Perez X 122 3.00 Royalties Riches122º Back Wall Bandit122¨µ Hoof and Boots122º¡ wbobbl,vied outs,fade 10
13Sep25 Lrl3 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¼¸ :45¸º 1:03¸¸ 2 k Msw 49615 68-58 6 3 4¸¡ 5¸£ 6½¡ 6¿¢ Briceno J G 122 9.80 Covered in Crystal122«¬ Christmas Jones122»£ Kittyup122«¬ 4wd turn, weakened 7
31Jul25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22¿¸ :46¾¿ 1:05¹¸ 2 k Mcl 45000 (45-35)-w 21-45 6 4 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 5»£ 5¶^¢ Rodriguez Y 113½ 2.80 Tacit Value119¼£ Meatballsforaries119¡ Let'em Hate119¨© wbrk in bmp,4p,rail3/16 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Lrl 6F ft 1:18.3b 2/2 23 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 3/4

2
20-1 White

Mezzo Soprano (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mendelssohn - Broadway Run by Prospective, KY
DARK BLUE, dark blue "G" on grey ball, grey band on sleeves, dark blue cap

9 $16,000 Own: John Davison
Trn: Madison F. Meyers (2-1-0-0)

KEVIN GOMEZ (6-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
22Nov25 Lrl3 mys 6f¼^ :22½¿ :47¶¹ 1:14¸¾ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 26-9 6 9 9¶¶ 9¶» 8¸¸ 8¸º Rosado J 122 22.90 Knickoletta117º£ Princess Charming122¡ She's a Good Girl122¨©win close start,8wd 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 20/60 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 13/43 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 3/66 13 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 4/11

3
8-1 Blue

Iamdependingonyou 38 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Independence Hall - Candystand by Candy Ride (ARG), MD
WHITE, magenta collar & circled "N", magenta & white quartered sleeves, magenta cap

34 $20,000 Own: B and C Stable & David Naylor
Trn: Charles A. Frock (9-0-2-1)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $940
2025: 6 0 0 1 $9,235 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 7 0 0 1 $9,735 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,940

Track: 7 0 0 1 $9,735
09Jan26 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48»¸ 1:14º¹ 1:41¸¾ 3 k Msw 49410 40 64-44 3 3¸ 2º¡ 3» 7¶¹ 8¸^ Lopez C E 124 bL 59.00 Velocity Girl124¶^£ Nothinglesswilldo119¸ Watch Me Sparkle124¡ rail, gave way 8
07Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¸½ 1:15º¹ 1:49^^ 2 k Mcl 32000 (40-32) 40 46-41 5 6»¡ 5¼ 5½¡ 5¾¡ 3¶»¢ Acosta J D 118 b 67.60 Wtch M Sprkle117¸£ Honor Our Country122¶¸¡ Imdependingonyou118º off pace 3p-ins, even 7
22Nov25 Lrl3 mys 6f¼^ :22½¿ :47¶¹ 1:14¸¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 (25-20) 39 73-34 4 7 6º¢ 5¶^ 7¶¸ 7¶¸£ Vargas J E 115½ b 50.10 Knickoletta117º£ Princess Charming122¡ She's a Good Girl122¨© rail, weakened 9
31Oct25 Lrl3 ft 1m¸^ :47½» 1:14»¾ 1:42¶¸ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 40 87--- 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 7¶¶ 8¸¹ 8¹¾ Lopez C E 122 b 7.40 God I Need a Favor115£ Watch Me Sparkle117¼¡ Disney Belle122¡ dueled, stopped 8
12Oct25 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 1mº^ :49½» 1:14»¼ 1:37¼¼ 2 k Msw 49000 32 50-58 9 8»¡ 9»¡ 8¾£ 7¶^ 6¶¹¢ Lopez C E 122 b 52.30 Tideoftime122£ Siouxse122£ Coach Mazzula122½£ wsteadied 1st turn 10
26Sep25 Lrl10 ft 5K»» :22¿º :46¿^ 1:06¹¼ 2 k Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 2-35 5 6 6¶^ 6¶^ 7¶¸ 5¿¡ Lopez C E 122 36.70 Tipmanee117¶¢ Barbados Bulldog122¼¡ Salty One122¨© wtight st,4-5w,lost crp 8
05Sep25 Lrl6 ft 5f»^ :22¿» :46º½ :59º¹ 2 klMsw 45000 43-37 2 5 6¶^ 6¶^ 5¶¶ 5¶º¡ Torrealba J 122 11.00 Share Success122º£ Malibu's Rumrunner122¡ As the Bell Toles122¼ wbump,pinched,inside 6
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :52b 61/67 25 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 14/53

4
6-1 Yellow

Naomi an Ruth (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Volatile - Promises Forever by Girolamo, FL
WHITE, orange "D," orange sleeves, white cap

0.00 $16,000 Own: James A. Dodgen & Corrales Racing LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (9-3-1-1)

JOSE E. VARGAS (5-1-1-0) 117½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :51b 16/25 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :52b 41/43 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 23/34 13 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.3b 5/23

5
20-1 Green

Queen Valentine 40 (L)
Ch.f.3 Chance It - Queen of Drama by Big Drama, FL
GRAY & BLACK DIAMONDS, black diamond stripe on gray sleeves, black cap

31 $16,000 Own: San Lazaro Stud LLC
Trn: Jaime Cruz (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,502 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 8 0 1 0 $9,679 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 9 0 1 0 $11,181 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾¶ :47¾¶ 1:22º¾ 3 k Msw 30600 39 29-39 6 4 9¶^ 9¶¸ 8¶^ 4¶º¡ Hiraldo C 122 L 69.80 No Mo Muffins122¶¡ Peaceful Union122¶¶¡ Hurricane Lynn122¶¡ outrun,5w1/8,improved 10
10Dec25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¿¾ :48¶¶ 1:22¶¸ 2 k Msw 30600 37 5-22 2 4 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 7¶½ 6¸^¢ Maldonado C 122 bL 13.70 Dip Fantasia122¸£ Peaceful Union122¹£ Miss Impress122¶^ wawkward st, outrun 7
26Nov25 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46¸¼ :53¶¹ 2 k Msw 30600 46 23-25 1 8 8½£ -- 8¶¶ 7¶¸£ RiosConde, Jr. A 122 bL 24.60 Genecho122¶¢ Dip Fantasia122»¢ Peaceful Union122¡ ins1/4,6w1/8,no impact 10
07Nov25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24»º :49½¿ 1:25¹½ 2 k Msw 30600 43 69-28 2 1 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2»£ RiosConde, Jr. A 122 bL 19.70 Stratia122»£ Queen Valentine122¶ Judy G122¹ vied2w,chased on 5
25Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :46½^ :53¶½ 2 k Msw 30600 38 45-35 4 3 5º¡ -- 7¼£ 7¶¸ Acosta J D 122 b 16.80 Won Ton122º Netta Rox122¶¡ Dip Fantasia122¶¡ off pace3w,no threat 8
11Oct25 Med4 gd p¶½ 5fº^ :22¹¸ :46¸» :58¼¼ 2 k Msw 37700 33 65-65 4 7 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6¼ 6¶£ Panaijo J 117 b 27.30 Pure Bliss118«¬ Clarividente117¶ Rock Etiquette117¨µ inside, rail stretch 9
07Oct25 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾¹ :47¸¸ 1:07¹^ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 33 53-13 3 6 4¸ 5» 6¶» 6¶¼¡* Inirio M J 122 b *.70 Just Fancy Free120¶¡ Princess Isabel120º¡ Punch and Judy120½£ in tight retreating,PL5th 6
06Sep25 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :22^½ :46¸¿ 1:13¿¸ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 104-39 3 3 1«¬ 2¡ 5º 5¾¡ Panaijo J 118 b 13.60 Lucy's On a Roll118«¬ Mama Lenchita121¶¢ Toasttothestones118» dueled 2w, tired 6
30Aug25 Mth2 ft 5K¹¸ :22½» :46¼¼ 1:05½» 2 k Msw 52500 16-31 3 7 6»£ 6½ 5¿¡ 6¶¹¡ Beato I 119 b 27.20 Patty's Girl118¹¢ Legal Lightning117¾£ Sweet Ruby118¨© woff slowly 7
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37b 4/7 14 Nov 25 CT 6F ft 1:21b 3/3

6
7-2 Black

Eimear 43 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Mitole - Blitzing by Montbrook, KY
BLACK, four aces, white sleeves, black cap

41 $16,000 Own: Daniel Barajas
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (0-0-0-0)

PAUL A. LUNA (2-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 7 0 0 1 $6,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $6,360 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,100
11Dec25 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :22º¾ :45¾½ 1:12¶» 2 k Mcl 22500 (25-22.5) 40 56-54 4 6 6¹¢ 4¼¡ 4¼ 4º Inirio M J 121 b 11.20 Chippette122¸¡ Let'em Hate122«¬ Rosie Warrior122¶¡ 2p-ins,tip4p1/8,chased 9
22Nov25 Lrl5 gd p»¸ 1mº^ :49¼½ 1:14¶¸ 1:38¸¶ 2 k Msw 50000 42 64-44 12 6º¡ 6º¡ 7¾ 10¶¿ 10¸º Luna P A 122 bf 161.30 Coach Mazzula122¸¢ Brat Pack122¸£ Bless Her122¨µ 4wd 1st turn 12
02Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22½¼ :47»¶ 1:13º^ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 41 84-23 3 2 2¡ 3¸¡ 4» 6¶¼¡ Luna P A 122 b 26.50 Curlene's Spirit117½¢ Stylish Gem122¸ Half a Deck122¶ prompted,gave way 8
15Oct25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¿ :47½¸ 1:14º¾ 2 k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 37 54-48 4 3 4¶¢ 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 3» Vargas J E 114½ b 17.70 Hotmessness119¸¢ Let'em Hate119¸£ Eimear114¹¡ ins, angle out, empty 7
01Oct25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :47¹» 1:12»^ 2 k Mcl 45000 (45-35) 30 39-49 1 5 4¸ 5º 5¾ 5¶¸£ Gomez K 119 b 70.00 C'est Chouette119º¢ Southern Lady119»¢ Last Flag Flying119¸¡ ins, 3w, empty 8
13Sep25 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22¼½ :46¾» 1:14^¹ 2 k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 50-46 3 9 8º£ 7º£ 7» 6»£ Mena R E 119 b 38.60 Golden Chakra120¨µ Java Tales119«¬ God I Need a Favor113¹¡ crcld 8w,some interest 10
26Jul25 Del1 ft 5fº¾ :22¿^ :48^¾ 1:01¶¾ 2 k Mcl 16000 (16-10)-c 23-31 3 5 5º 5¼ 5½ 4½¢ Bocachica A 119 b *1.90 Pichu117¼£ Delcap Alice119¨µ Alyvia's Lil Girl119¨µ wbumpd both sides start 6

Claimed by Barajas Daniel from Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC for $16,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer

7
4-1 Orange

Stylish Gem 50 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Practical Joke - Mezah by Tapit, NY
PINK, black stars, pink star stripe on black sleeves, pink cap

47 $16,000 Own: Moonstruck Stables LLC
Trn: John J. Robb (3-0-1-0)

XAVIER PEREZ (5-0-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,675
2025: 7 0 1 2 $18,235 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 7 0 1 2 $18,235 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 4 0 1 1 $11,400
14Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :23¹¶ :48»¾ 1:07º¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 55 78-45 3 2 4¶£ 4¶£ 4¾ 4¶¸¡ Lopez C E 122 b 7.10 Barbados Bulldog122¸¢ Hoof and Boots122»¡ Stroll Trippin117º£ chased,4w,gave way 7
22Nov25 Lrl3 mys 6f¼^ :22½¿ :47¶¹ 1:14¸¾ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 55 53-51 5 8 8½¢ 7¶¸ 5½ 4»¢ Perez X 122 b 5.40 Knickoletta117º£ Princess Charming122¡ She's a Good Girl122¨© wide, mild rally 9
02Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22½¼ :47»¶ 1:13º^ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 53 73-43 5 3 4¸ 2¡ 2¹ 2½¢ Perez X 122 b 4.60 Curlene's Spirit117½¢ Stylish Gem122¸ Half a Deck122¶ 4wd,bid 1/4,2d best 8
03Oct25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¾» :48¶^ 1:14¸¾ 2 k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5)-c 51 ---32 7 7 6½ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3º¢ Toledo J 122 b *1.00 Holy Storm122º Bulma118¨µ Stylish Gem122¸¢ 5wd 1/2, faded 11

Claimed by Moonstruck Stables LLC from Detampel, Marc, R. A. Hill Stable and SGV Thoroughbreds for $16,000, Weaver George - Trainer
11Sep25 Baq2 ft 6f»» :23¸^ :46¿» 1:12¸¾ 2 k Mcl 35000 48-47 7 1 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ Cancel E 119 b *1.31 Big Heleonora119£ Grit N Glitter119º£ Stylish Gem119»¡ 3w pursuit, wknd late 7
13Aug25 Sar3 fm h¸½ 1B¿^ :48»» 1:13¼½ 1:45¶¼ 2 klMsw 90000 88-56 1 4¸¡ 3¸ 6¹ 7¶¶ 8¶¶£ Cancel E 119 b 16.40 She's Country119¼ My Devine One119¨© Mia Sophia119¶£ chased inside, tired 9
05Jul25 Sar6 fm h 1m»¹ :48¸º 1:12º½ 1:35¿º 2 k Msw 100000 72-54 3 8¾ 8»£ 8¼¢ 8¶¶ 8¶»¡ Saez L 119 b 15.40 Embrace Time119¶ Connect the Stars119¨µ The Grumpy Rabbit119¨µ 2p1st,3-4p2nd,empty 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Lrl 6F ft 1:18.1b 1/2 19 Oct 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:01h 5/25

8
9-2 Pink

Belle's Baby (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Midnight Lute - Belleoftheprairie by U S Ranger, KY
BLUE, black belt, black band on sleeves, blue & black cap

0.00 $16,000 Own: Pan Am Racing
Trn: Jose Corrales (9-3-1-1)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (17-4-4-2) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :50b 8/25 27 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :53bg 30/32 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 23/34 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :52.2bg 80/84
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Mezzo Soprano will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-6-7-8 LRL-01/17/2026-2



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 3-4) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 3-4-5)

3 Laurel Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $47,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

My Girl Back Home 42 E (L1)
B.f.3 Great Notion - Honey Bun by Scipion, MD
PURPLE, purple "U" on red diamond, red diamond on sleeves, purple cap

60 Own: Louis J. Ulman & Walter Vieser, II
Trn: Phillip Capuano (5-1-2-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (9-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $11,780 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $11,780
Life: 2 0 1 0 $11,780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $11,780
19Dec25 Lrl7 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¶ :47»¼ 1:15¸½ 2 k Mcl 50000 (40-32) 105-56 7 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2º¢ Lopez C E 122 *.70 Momaxie122º¢ My Girl Back Home122¶ Aqua Blaze122º¢ pressed winner 7
21Nov25 Lrl6 gd 6f¼^ :22¹¹ :46¾^ 1:12¹¼ 2 k Msw 49410 116-64 1 3 2¡ 2¹ 3º 4¶^£ Lopez C E 122 18.50 Lyudmila122¼ Juniper's Jubilee117º£ Kiss Me Mo122«¬ vied ins,angl,stbbrnly 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.1b 3/60 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 33/59 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50bg 31/84 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49bg 10/62

2
9-2 White

Cupid's Choice 52 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Cupid - J M R Fendi by Old Forester, NY
WHITE, yellow diamonds on black turtle, yellow diamonds on black band on sleeves, black cap

50 Own: Mens Grille Racing
Trn: John J. Robb (3-0-1-0)

XAVIER PEREZ (5-0-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $11,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $11,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
31Oct25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :22^¼ :46¹¾ 1:13º¿ 2 k Msw 50615 127-37 2 8 1¶¡ 3¶ 4»¡ 7¶» Perez X 122 6.90 Ready to Dial117»¢ Celtic Harp122£ Juniper's Jubilee122º¡ rail,speed,faltered 9
12Sep25 Cnl3 ft 5f¼^ :21½¾ :45¸¿ :57¾¶ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 56-63 1 3 2¹¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶£ Perez X 119 7.80 Tap Into Grace119¶£ Cupid's Choice119¹¡ Courage On Tap119¨µ took over, grudgingly 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Lrl 4F my :51b 4/11 31 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/13 23 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 3/4 a23 Oct 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:01h 1/4

3
3-2 Blue

Juniper's Jubilee 60 E (L1)
B.f.3 Honor A. P. - Gold Finch by Golden Lad, MD
BLUE, pink diamond, blue bars on white sleeves, blue cap

69 Own: Rose Petal Stable LLC
Trn: Gary Capuano (4-2-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (17-4-4-2) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 3 1 $38,275 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $22,060
Life: 4 0 3 1 $38,275 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 2 1 $27,025
12Dec25 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :46¾¾ 1:28^º 2 k Msw 51700 55 47-74 5 2 4¿ 2¾ 1¡ 2¡ Hazlewood Y 117» b *1.10 Celtic Harp122¡ Juniper's Jubilee117¶¡ Kiss Me Mo122¶¾wstumble start,bid,hung 5
21Nov25 Lrl6 gd 6f¼^ :22¹¹ :46¾^ 1:12¹¼ 2 k Msw 49410 48 119-75 8 1 1¡ 1¹ 1¸ 2¼ Hazlewood Y 117» b *.90 Lyudmila122¼ Juniper's Jubilee117º£ Kiss Me Mo122«¬ brk in,vied outs,tryng 8
31Oct25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :22^¼ :46¹¾ 1:13º¿ 2 k Msw 50615 113-57 4 2 3¸ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¼ Torrealba J 122 b 3.00 Ready to Dial117»¢ Celtic Harp122£ Juniper's Jubilee122º¡ 3wd,dueled,weakened 9
08Oct25 Del1 gd 6f¸^ :22ºº :46¸¼ 1:12½¾ 2 k Msw 45000 72-73 8 5 4¹ 3¶ 3¹ 2¸ Hazlewood Y 114» 4.80 Keystone State119¸ Juniper's Jubilee114¨© Techstar119¶£ mid pack 4w, improve 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :37.4b 4/4 6 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 5/6 30 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :52b 6/7 14 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :47.3h 3/38

4
15-1 Yellow

Itty Biddy City (L1)
B.f.3 City of Light - Biddy Duke by Bayern, KY
WHITE, blue chevrons, blue sleeves, white cap

64 Own: Marcia L. Wolfe
Trn: Robert A. Wolfe, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¶¼ :45¿¹ 1:12º» 2 k Msw 34000 99-64 1 6 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 4¶¡ Ramos Y O 122 41.50 Tejas Express122¨µ Zephyr's Jewel122¶ Groovy N Gray122¨µ ins-2path, caught late 10
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :51.0b 23/29 26 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :49.1b 3/22 21 Nov 25 Pen 5F ft 1:01.4bg 2/11 7 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :50.3b 18/21

5
6-1 Green

Aqua Blaze (L1)
Ch.f.3 Flameaway - Thicker Than Water by Speightstown, NY
ORANGE, blue collar, blue dots on sleeves, blue cap

54 Own: Country Life Farm
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (3-1-0-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (6-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,100
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,100
19Dec25 Lrl7 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¶ :47»¼ 1:15¸½ 2 k Mcl 40000 (40-32) 81-54 2 5 4º¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3»¢ Sanchez M J 122 6.00 Momaxie122º¢ My Girl Back Home122¶ Aqua Blaze122º¢ wrank 1/2,3w,flttn out 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Fai 4F ft :49.2b 6/34 3 Jan 26 Fai o 4F ft :48.3b 3/21 13 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :49b 3/21 6 Dec 25 Fai 3F ft :37.4b 5/15

6
5-1 Black

Profound Change E
B.f.3 Rock Your World - Dominus Effect by Dominus, MD
GRAY, orange horse in olive branches on black ball, gray cap

76 Own: Marcano Racing
Trn: Mark Shuman (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (7-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $9,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $9,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $9,000
28Nov25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¼ :46»» 1:11¾^ 2 lMsw 45500 86-76 3 2 3¸¡ 3º¡ 2º 2½£ Chuan M 119 8.60 Skillian122½£ Profound Change119¹¢ Grand Hall117¨µ rail,chased,game 7
Workout(s): a3 Jan 26 Fai o 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/15 13 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :51.1b 6/8 7 Nov 25 Fai 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/4 1 Nov 25 Fai 5F ft 1:04.1b 8/9

7
12-1Orange

Sterling Cat
Gr/ro.f.3 Hard Spun - Shesakitty by Tapit, KY
RED, red & yellow striped sleeves, red cap

0.00 Own: Bebe Racing Stable Inc.
Trn: Jose I. Samaniego (0-0-0-0)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (4-2-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a9 Jan 26 Fai 4F ft :48.4b 1/34 a3 Jan 26 Fai o 4F ft :48.1b 1/21 26 Dec 25 Fai 5F ft 1:01.4bg 1/2 a13 Dec 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:01b 1/11

8
20-1 Pink

Truly Thrilling E (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Vekoma - Truly Hot by Pollard's Vision, MD
WHITE, red circled "G", white cap

35 Own: Mary Eppler Racing Stable, Inc. & Triple Tree Stable
Trn: Mary E. Eppler (2-0-1-0)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (10-1-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,410 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,410 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,410
12Dec25 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :46¾¾ 1:28^º 2 k Msw 51700 87-35 1 5 2¹ 4¶^ 5¶^ 5¸¶¢ Chuan M 122 7.40 Celtic Harp122¡ Juniper's Jubilee117¶¡ Kiss Me Mo122¶¾ rail,chased, faltered 5
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Lrl 4F my :51b 4/11 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 40/59 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 11/66 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2bg 22/62

9
15-1 Aqua

Sweet Lexi (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Knicks Go - Risky Ride by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
ROYAL BLUE & BLACK BLOCKS, gold sleeves, royal blue cap

41 Own: Day At The Races LLC
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (3-1-0-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (9-0-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $940 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $940
Life: 1 0 0 0 $940 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $940
21Nov25 Lrl6 gd 6f¼^ :22¹¹ :46¾^ 1:12¹¼ 2 k Msw 49410 83-41 2 4 5»¡ 6¿ 6¶¹ 6¸¶¡ Sanchez M J 122 18.80 Lyudmila122¼ Juniper's Jubilee117º£ Kiss Me Mo122«¬ failed keep pace 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.4h 45/60 31 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 16/28 24 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 4/11 18 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 11/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Aqua Blaze will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-6-1 LRL-01/17/2026-3



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 4-5) /10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 4-5-6) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 4-5-6-7)

4 Laurel Park
Opt Allowance/claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $53,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or
State Bred/State Sired Or State Certified Race or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $40,000-$32,000. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over
Since November 17 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $40,000, if for $32,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One
Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Certified Loverboy 84 (L)
B.g.6 Mendelssohn - Tasha's Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
MALLARD BLUE, neon green emblem "PTF", mallard blue diamond seam on neon green sleeves, mallard blue & neon green quartered cap

90 Own: PlayingTheField Racing, Final Turn Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Fernando Abreu (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (6-1-1-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $27,900
2025: 12 2 3 3 $163,880 Off (Dirt): 12 2 3 3 $167,535
Life: 30 4 5 8 $348,663 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $19,068

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 Aqu10 gd 1mº» :46¿¿ 1:12^¶ 1:37^¹ 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 85 93-92 6 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5º¡ 6¶^¢ Silvera R 121 L 21.20 Donegal Surges121¸¢ Be You123¶£ Emirates Road121¸¡ inside turn, tired 11
21Nov25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾¸ :46¿¹ 1:10½º 1:47¼¾ 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 88 103-97 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2º 3½¡ Prat F 121 L *2.19 Bourbon Day123»¡ Donegal Surges121¸ Certified Loverboy121¶£ bobbled st, wknd late 6
25Sep25 Baq7 mys 1N¾^ :46¿¸ 1:11¹^ 1:51¹¸ 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 96 113-74 2 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 3¶ 5½£ Prat F 124 L *.83 Whittington Park124¶¢ Wynstock124º£ Mr. Papagiorgio124£ 2-3p,headed3/16,wknd 7
21Aug25 Cnl10 ft 1N¹^ :46¿¾ 1:10º¹ 1:48¶¿ 3g Str 35000cnd 98-100 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¸¢ Camacho S 123 L *1.70 Cadet Corps123¸ Bernin Hot123¨µ Certified Loverboy123£ stalk 2w,4w,need more 6
12Jul25 Sar5 sysu 1m¸¹ :47¶^ 1:11¸¶ 1:37^» 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 91-107 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¨µ Prat F 125 L *1.80 Light the Way125¨µ Certified Loverboy125º Magical Ways123º¢ ins,bid3p1/4,carry out 5
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 3/110 8 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 2/23 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 45/85 3 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 4/45

2
9-2 White

National Law 74 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Constitution - Susie's Baby by Giant's Causeway, KY
BURNT ORANGE, turquoise belt, burnt orange & turquoise diamond sleeves, turquoise cap

84 Own: Colts Neck Stables LLC
Trn: Jorge Duarte, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (8-1-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 5 1 1 0 $61,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $7,500
Life: 8 2 1 0 $94,875 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $48,500

Track: 1 0 1 0 $10,600
27Dec25 TP8 ft o 1N¾^ :48¹º 1:13^¹ 1:50½¸ 3 Stk - LstHurrahB - 125k 76 98-91 4 4¸¡ 4»¡ 4¸¡ 7¹¡ 7¾¡ Carrasco V R 120 b 30.35 Anegada124¨© Final Gambit124¹¢ Energize120£ tracked 3p,faded btwn 7
14Nov25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹¹ 1:12¿^ 1:45¿¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 69 64-86 3 6º¡ 6» 2¹ 2¶¡ 2¸¢ Toledo J 121 L 2.00 Hagrid's Flame123¸¢ National Law121¨µ Crossland123º wstp slw,pinchd,3-4wd 7
19Jul25 Mth12 ft 1N»¼ :46¾¹ 1:10½» 1:48¶» 3 Stk - HaskellG1 - 1018k 101-89 5 6¹¢ 6»¢ 7½¡ 6¿ 6¶¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 52.30 Journalism122¡ Gosger119¨µ Goal Oriented119½¢ wbump st, pulled early 8
14Jun25 Mth8 sys 1Bº¾ :48º¾ 1:13¸¸ 1:44¼º 3 Stk - PegasusL - 150k 75-87 6 6¸£ 6¶¡ 5¸¢ 6¾ 4¾£ Ruiz J 116 f 18.40 Bracket Buster118½ Wildncrazynight117¶£ Valentinian116¨© 4w trip, weakened 6
11May25 Pim4 ft 1B»» :48¹¼ 1:13¹¶ 1:44¾º 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 50-82 6 7º¢ 5¸£ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¡ Toledo J 121 4.50 National Law121¡ Amy's Music121¸¢ Superpower121«¬ whit gt,stdy,climbng,4w 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 TP o 3F ft :34.4b 1/1 20 Dec 25 TP o 6F ft 1:14.3b 1/2 11 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 16/57 6 Nov 25 Cns 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/2

3
3-1 Blue

Phantom Speed 75 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Arrogate - Ghostslayer by Ghostzapper, KY
GREY, blue panel grey, blue halve sleeves, blue cap

86 Own: Richard E. Harris & Stonegate Racing LLC
Trn: Niall Saville (0-0-0-0)

SHELDON RUSSELL (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 1 $85,300 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $22,450
Life: 7 2 2 2 $129,400 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $11,350

Track: 3 0 1 1 $27,750
22Nov25 Lrl8 mys 1N¹» :47»¹ 1:12½¿ 1:53º^ 3g Stk - RchdWSmllB - 100k 75 103-88 2 3º¡ 3»¡ 4¼ 3¹¡ 2º¢ Russell S 120 9.00 Barbadian Runner124º¢ Phantom Speed120¶¢ Hittheroadjak120¿wstdy 3-1/2,angl,grind 6
24Oct25 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¾¶ 1:12¿» 1:44½¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)cnd-N 71 64-88 4 3¸ 3¶ 3º 3» 3»£ Russell S 123 L 3.10 Warp Nine123º Crossland123¶£ Phantom Speed123¸ 3-path turns, weakened 6
20Sep25 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :22»½ :44¼¹ 1:23¼^ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 42-86 3 9 8¼ 9¶¶ 5»¢ 1¨© Castellano J 122 L 6.20 Phantom Speed122¨© Respirator115º Tunisian Spring122¨µ 2p,came5w,angled in,up 10
28Sep24 Lrl2 sys 7f¼^ :22½¹ :46¹¶ 1:24¸½ 3g Alw 55480nw1/x 27-85 6 7 8¶¶ 8½¢ 5½ 4»¢ Curtis B 119 L 9.10 1205 Play Like a Raven119¸¢ Blue Kingdom119¨© Bolt of Aurum119¹ win close st,4w,run btw 8
23Aug24 Tim7 ft *6K¶» :22¼¾ :46¸¸ 1:17¾¹ 35 Msw 42000 52-75 4 4 5¾¡ 4½¡ 3º 1¡ Hernandez J A 121 L *.20 Phantom Speed121¡ Head of the Class121¨µ Speightster's Star121¶¶ 3wd 1/8,rail 1/16,up 5
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 6F ft 1:16b 1/2 3 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:04b 8/11 14 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2bg 17/38

4
15-1 Yellow

Xcellent Start 66 (L)
B.g.6 Upstart - Conquest Ms Curlin by Curlin, WV
BLACK, red "R/R", red & white chevrons on sleeves, black cap

88 $40,000 Own: Regulator Racing Stable
Trn: Wade S. Sanderson (0-0-0-0)

FREDY PELTROCHE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 4 1 2 $123,014 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 0 $33,463
Life: 38 10 9 2 $272,638 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,590
21Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48º¸ 1:13¾º 1:38¿¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 73 47-89 5 7º¡ 8¶^ 8¶^ 7¶¶ 5½ Peltroche F 123 bL 16.70 Worcester123º¢ Hagrid's Flame126¸ Omaha Omaha122¡ wshuffld start,6w rally 8
15Nov25 CT7 ft 1Nº¾ :48¹¼ 1:14¿º 1:55¸¾ 3g lStk - RFnkhsrMmB - 75k 74 71-90 2 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 7½¡ 4¿ 2»¡ Peltroche F 123 bL 10.60 Teachintherelease123»¡ Xcellent Start123º¡ Late in the Game123¶¢ cut corner1/8,willing 10
11Oct25 CT9 ft 1Nº¾ :48¶¾ 1:14¶½ 1:52¼½ 3g lStk - WVBrdrClcB - 300k 73 62-87 5 9¶^ 9¶¹ 8»¢ 6¶¶ 3¶»¢ Peltroche F 123 bL 13.70 Teachintherelease123¶º¢ Muad'dib123¶ Xcellent Start123¸¡ bid final turn,2-3wd 10
22Aug25 CT13 ft 7f¼^ :24¸» :48º^ 1:25¹¿ 3g lStk - FGallMemB - 75k 25-89 4 2 9¼£ 10¶¶ 7¶º 6¶^¡ Peltroche F 124 bL 15.30 Teachintherelease124¸¢ No Change124¸£ Catch the Humor124¸ wellback4-5p,no impact 10
01Aug25 CT7 sys 7f¼^ :23º¼ :47¸¸ 1:24º¹ 3g lAlw 36200 32-87 1 6 6½¡ 6»¡ 5¾¡ 4½¢ Peltroche F 122 bL 3.00 Teachintherelease120¸¢ Youthinkthatsfunny120¹ Judgement Day121¸ bid4w1/8,no gain str 6
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 CT 5F ft :59.3b 1/1 a5 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :44.3b 1/7

5
5-1 Green

Spotafreeone 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Warrior's Reward - Harbin Ice by First Dude, WV
BLACK, gold "Golds Gym", gold sleeves, black cap

88 Own: John M. Link
Trn: Jeffrey C. Runco (0-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 4 0 0 $114,720 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $68,334
Life: 7 5 1 0 $135,780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :22¿¹ :45¾½ 1:24¼» 3 Stk - CtyOfLrlL - 100k 71 ---89 2 8 9¶½ 9¶½ 9¶^ 7»¢ Bocachica A 120 b 5.70 Zero Blitz118¡ Otter Mischief118¨µ Bold Diversion118£wrough st,angld,trying 9
11Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23»¸ :47¾¶ 1:26º½ 3 lStk - WVRusRdBCB - 75k 68 72-98 3 6 4º¢ 4¸¡ 1¶ 1¨µ Bocachica A 122 bL 1.90 Spotafreeone122¨µ Pascaline122º¡ Flyin Mayan122£ rate,4w 3/16,prevailed 10
19Jul25 CT7 my 7f¼^ :23¹¹ :47¸¾ 1:24¿» 3 lStk - RGLeavitt - 75k 73-94 4 1 5¸ 5¹¡ 3¶ 1¨µ Bocachica A 122 bL 3.90 Spotafreeone122¨µ Pascaline122¸¢ Ray of Sunshine122¸£ bid4w1/8,determined up 7
03Jul25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :25^¿ :49¸¹ 1:26¹¼ 3 lAlw 29800nw3/L 12-87 5 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ Bocachica A 120 bL *.80 Spotafreeone120¸ Bail Is Denied118¶£ Yankee Doodle Kid121¶ off duel3w,kicked clr 6
30May25 CT7 sys 6K»^ :23¸¾ :46½» 1:19½^ 3g lAlw 28800nw2/L 63-84 2 4 5»¡ 4º¡ 2¸ 1¸ Bocachica A 118 bL 1.70 Spotafreeone118¸ Gimmethatsugar121¸ Wish On Juba120¹¡ wwait1/8,split,drew off 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37.1b 9/19 21 Nov 25 CT 4F gd :49.1b 10/23 1 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 4/28

6
12-1 Black

Crossland 82 E (L)
Ch.g.7 Holy Boss - Maryland Mystique by Suave, MD
GREEN, WHITE & RED DIAGONAL THIRDS, black "RRR", red & white diamond sleeve, green & white block sleeve, white cuffs & collar, green cap

89 Own: 3 Reasons Racing
Trn: Kerry Hohlbein (1-0-0-0)

J.G. TORREALBA (11-1-1-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 1 4 2 $83,792
2025: 12 1 2 5 $94,395 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,280
Life: 44 5 11 10 $343,832 Distance: 20 2 6 5 $163,365

Track: 38 5 8 8 $297,212
14Nov25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹¹ 1:12¿^ 1:45¿¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 83 71-86 5 2¶¡ 2¹ 3º 4¸ 3¸¡ Torrealba J 123 bL 5.90 Hagrid's Flame123¸¢ National Law121¨µ Crossland123º 2wd btw,bit close str 7
24Oct25 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¾¶ 1:12¿» 1:44½¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)cnd-N 84 66-90 1 1¡ 2¡ 2¹ 2¹ 2º Torrealba J 123 bL 12.50 Warp Nine123º Crossland123¶£ Phantom Speed123¸ rail, faded 6
02Oct25 Del8 ft 1m»¼ :49ºº 1:13¾¶ 1:39^¹ 3g Aoc 32000nw2$/x-N 88 47-92 1 3¸ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5»¡ Torrealba J 121 bL 9.10 Cool Intentions121¶¡ Awesome Flay121£ Awesome Ruta121¹ rail, weaken final 1/8 6
14Sep25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :46¾¸ 1:12¹» 1:45¶¶ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 83-84 6 5»¢ 5¾ 3»¡ 3¸ 4½¡ Burnham M 116½ bL 9.00 Duke of Gloucester126»¢ Hittheroadjak123¸¢ Secret Zipper123«¬ wawkward st,4-3w,trying 6
31Jul25 Cnl3 ft 1Bº» :47»¾ 1:11¶º 1:41¾^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 97-99 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ Hamilton W 122 bL 12.70 Holiday Pay122¶¡ Crossland122«¬ Boss Logic122¡ vied,press3w,held 2nd 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.4b 12/16 31 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.3b 8/13 9 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.1b 8/19 19 Oct 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.1b 6/14

7
10-1Orange

In the Dance 76 E (L)
B.g.5 Imagining - Street Waltz by Street Cry (IRE), MD
NAVY, hot pink "CURIO RACING GROUP", hot pink band on sleeves, yellow star on hot pink & navy thirds cap

88 Own: Curio Racing Group
Trn: Lynn A. Ashby (2-0-1-0)

JOE ROCCO JR. (8-0-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $800
2025: 11 3 2 2 $133,920 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $18,460
Life: 35 8 6 8 $297,505 Distance: 13 2 3 2 $93,385

Track: 21 4 3 4 $150,105
13Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48¶¿ 1:13¿½ 1:39¾¹ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 79 66-90 2 4¸¡ 5» 5¹ 1¶¡ 1º Rocco, Jr. J 126 bfL 3.20 In the Dance126º Crab Daddy117¶ Formal Affair118¡ rddn 3/8,angl 5w,surge 6
27Sep25 Del6 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¿¶ 1:12^¸ 1:42½¶ 3g Alw 72000nw1$/x 76 81-107 7 9¾£ 9¼¢ 5¸¢ 3¡ 1¨© Batista J A 121 bfL 16.60 In the Dance121¨© Energize118¶ Houlton121½¡ late bid, just up 9
01Sep25 Tim7 ft 1B¼^ :49¼¾ 1:15¼¹ 1:47¿¸ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/b/x 63-80 3 4» 4º¡ 3¸¡ 3º 2»¡ Acosta J D 126 bfL 2.90 Pappy's Revenge123»¡ In the Dance126¶¢ Tuff Luck112¶¡ 3wd, flattened out, 4
13Aug25 Del1 ft 1B½¸ :48º¾ 1:12¾¸ 1:45¼¸ 3g SOC 12500 - N 75-96 4 4¹¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Batista J A 120 bfL 6.70 In the Dance120¡ First Glimpse120«¬ Hoku120»£ loom, duel, best 7
30Jul25 Del4 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46½¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:42¾^ 3g SOC 25000/32000 70-92 6 7¿¡ 7½¡ 6¹¡ 6¼ 3¸£ Maldonado G 122 bfL 22.00 Ardanwood122¶ Fear of Union122¶£ In the Dance122¨µ 5p,fan8p lane,up show 7
Workout(s): a6 Jan 26 Del 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/3 18 Nov 25 Del 5F ft 1:03.3b 1/2 11 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49b 2/5 4 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49b 10/26

8
8-1 Pink

Omaha Omaha 71 (L)
B.g.4 Audible - England Swings by Kitten's Joy, VA
WHITE, red "On Your Left" emblem, red sleeves, red cap

83 Own: On Your Left Racing
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (4-0-3-0)

RAUL E. MENA (5-0-3-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,400
2025: 7 0 2 3 $158,400 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $40,000
Life: 11 2 2 4 $225,700 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $40,000

Track: 3 1 1 1 $45,300
21Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48º¸ 1:13¾º 1:38¿¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 77 60-91 4 8º£ 7¼ 7¼ 5»¡ 3¼¢ Mena R E 122 bL 6.80 Worcester123º¢ Hagrid's Flame126¸ Omaha Omaha122¡ wbump start,by-faders 8
30Nov25 Lrl7 gd 1B¶¶^ :48½¸ 1:13½^ 1:46¼¸ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 76 76-93 2 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 3½ 2¿ Mena R E 121 bL 8.40 Le Gris123¿ Omaha Omaha121¡ Hagrid's Flame126½£ rail,angled 1/4,mildly 6
14Jun25 Del8 ft 1B½¸ :46½¼ 1:11º¿ 1:43»½ 3 Stk - DelDerbyB - 200k 86-72 8 8¶^ 8¼£ 7¹£ 7½¡ 7¶¿ Mena R E 118 b 25.10 Admiral Dennis118¹¢ Barbadian Runner120¹ Kentucky Outlaw120¸ trail early, no impact 8
05Apr25 Aqu12 ft 1N¾^ :47ºº 1:11¸» 1:48¶» 3 Stk - WoodMemG2 - 750k 88-76 10 10»£ 9¹¡ 10¾¢ 9¸¶ 9¸¹¢ Mena R E 123 b 26.50 Rodriguez123¹¡ Grande123¶£ Passion Rules123¶¡ chased 2-3w, tired 10
15Mar25 Cnl9 ft 1N¹¾ :45¸^ 1:08¹¿ 1:46º¶ 3 Stk - VaDbyB - 500k 93-89 2 7¿¡ 7½¢ 6¾ 5½¡ 3¾¡ Mena R E 123 b 12.90 American Promise123½£ Render Judgment123£ Omaha Omaha123¨µ shift 5wd,w/interest 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 25/59 11 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/5 a13 Nov 25 Del 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/10 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.4b 31/64
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Phantom Speed will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: National Law will race with Blinkers Off

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 5-6) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 5-6-7) / 20 cent CHESAPEAKE PICK 6 (RACES
5-6-7-8-9-10)

5 Laurel Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less and Which
Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming $20,000-$16,000 And Never won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Margaret P 57 E (L)
B.m.5 Irish War Cry - Little Miss Jones by Smarty Jones, MD
GREEN & ORANGE BLOCKS, green cap

63 Own: Nancy Lee Farms
Trn: Timothy L. Keefe (2-1-0-1)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (4-2-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $7,100
2025: 5 1 0 1 $27,090 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $6,440
Life: 13 1 2 4 $54,175 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $13,010

Track: 12 1 2 3 $50,955
14Dec25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¶ :48^¿ 1:13½¹ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 58 80-74 1 4 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 4¸¢ Chavez A 126 bL 12.50 Devastating120¶ Runsweetly125¨© Persian125¶¢ wrail,weakn,brush 1/16 7
27Nov25 Lrl4 gd 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :47^^ 1:26¹¹ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 54 75-70 3 5 4¸¡ 5º 3¸ 3» Chavez A 122 bL 14.20 Don't Fool With Me124¹ Devastating124¸ Margaret P122¸¢ inside trip,aim,faded 7
24Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23^^ :46¿¶ 1:12¼¹ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 56 53-46 2 1 5¹¡ 7¾¡ 7½¡ 7¶^ Boyce F 126 bL 29.00 Nancy Mary119«¬ Seaside Road123¹¢ Don't Fool With Me123«¬ saved ground, faded 7
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 17/26 23 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :49.2b 9/48

2
6-1 White

The Goddess Factor 64 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 The Factor - Mylitta by Sky Mesa, KY
BLACK, pink hoops, black cap

74 Own: Vina Del Mar Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Timothy L. Keefe (2-1-0-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (9-0-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 2 0 $10,010
2025: 12 2 3 1 $43,460 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $13,620
Life: 13 2 3 1 $43,780 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $10,600

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,400
28Nov25 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :46¾¹ 1:12º» 1:39»º 3gk SOC 16000/16000 77 93-75 1 8»¢ 6¹£ 2¸¡ 2º 3º¡ Cruz A 123 bL 9.30 Synergism124º¢ Ade117¨µ The Goddess Factor123¶¢wjostled start,4wd move 8
18Oct25 Del8 fm p¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¸¾ 1:13¸¼ 1:43¸¾ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 73 83-77 8 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 6º¡ 9¼ Cruz A 121 bL 9.70 My Ronda118¶¡ Bella Mama121«¬ Answer the Call121¨µ prssd pace, tired 10
19Sep25 Med5 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :50¶¼ 1:14¹^ 1:44º¾ 3gk Alw 42700nw1/x 37-72 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ 5¹¢ Leon S 121 bL 21.40 Good Long Cry118¶¢ Saucy Six120¨µ Lady de Berry120¨µ stalked 2-3w, weakened 8
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 15/26 27 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 10/32 7 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 13/28

3
7-2 Blue

Aggro 64 (L)
B.f.4 Vekoma - Joint Return by Include, KY
PINK, multi-colored parrot, pink cap

72 Own: Kirwan Equine Group, Inc.
Trn: Jacinto Solis (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (6-1-1-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $5,640
2025: 11 2 3 1 $73,902 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $18,480
Life: 12 2 3 1 $74,402 Distance: 7 1 3 0 $34,880

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¾ :44º¾ 1:09½¿ 3gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw3/L 70 64-77 1 6 6»¢ 7¼£ 7º£ 7» Trejos J 118 bL 35.25 Elle's Dancer120¡ Amazing Athena118¨µ Bilyana118¡ unhurried no threat 9
22Nov25 CD7 sys 1B»^ :48¹½ 1:13¿¶ 1:46¿^ 3gk Clm 30000cnd-c 68 95-65 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 5¼ 5¶¸ Mendoza A 113» bL 8.84 I Had That One Too121» Ladan121£ Wits and Wagers121¸ ins,chased,4p1/4,tired 9

Claimed by Solis Jacinto from Garcia Froylan for $30,000, Salas Marcelino - Trainer
29Oct25 CD6 sys 1mº^ :48¹^ 1:14¶¿ 1:40¹¹ 3gk Clm 20000cnd-c 67 56-69 12 2¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¡ 2¸ Ortiz J L 118 bL 5.22 Curlin's Magic122¸ Aggro118¸ Wits and Wagers122¨µ 3p,clear3/8,collard1/8 12

Claimed by Garcia Froylan from Moss Maggi for $20,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 31/51

4
9-2 Yellow

Stress Reliever 66 (L)
B.m.5 Practical Joke - All in Time by Curlin, NY
BLUE, green street sign, white "NYC", white bands on sleeves, blue cap

69 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. & Morris E. Kerna
Trn: Jamie Ness (0-0-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (17-4-4-2) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 2 $44,340 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $38,500
Life: 14 2 3 2 $91,720 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $49,040

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,000
12Dec25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23^¾ :47º^ 1:12¸¿ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 63 97-79 1 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ 2¾¢ Hazlewood Y 118» bL 4.40 Boutwell Time115¾¢ Stress Reliever118¶ Anita Beer123¸ rail, dueled, faded 6
23Oct25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :45½¿ 1:10¼º 1:36¿^ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 64 78-72 7 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¶ 3¸¢ Rodriguez J 124 bL 14.15 She's Cool124¡ Best Impression124¶£ Stress Reliever124¶£ chased 5-3w, kept on 10
08Oct25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23^¶ :47¹½ 1:13^¹ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 67 56-61 3 4 5¶¢ 5¹£ 4¼¢ 3¼¡ Sanchez M J 120 bL 2.90 Vixenzhypnotkhoney119¶£ Misspent119º£ Stress Reliever120¸ no match top pair 5
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :51.2b 14/19 a24 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 1/17 14 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 8/22

5
10-1 Green

Gourmet 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Constitution - Amazing Belle by Midnight Lute, KY
YELLOW, black "TRIPLE T RACING", yellow & white bands on black sleeves, yellow cap

75 $16,000 Own: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (2-0-0-0)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $25,907
2025: 14 1 2 0 $49,810 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $44,320
Life: 24 2 4 1 $119,280 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $35,687

Track: 5 0 0 0 $5,400
12Dec25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23^¾ :47º^ 1:12¸¿ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 75 93-73 2 5 3¡ 4¸¡ 4¼ 4¶¶¢ Chiappe R 123 fL 12.00 Boutwell Time115¾¢ Stress Reliever118¶ Anita Beer123¸ between foes,weakened 6
13Nov25 Pen5 ft 1m½^ :46¿^ 1:11º½ 1:37»¾ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 69 90-75 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2» 5¾¢ 5¶º¢ Chiappe R 121 L 9.20 Tootloo Kangaroo121¾£ Vieux Carre120¶¡ Dancing On My Own123¶£ tracked3-4w, weakened 6
26Oct25 Lrl5 fm p¾½ 6f¶» :22¾^ :45½¾ 1:09¸º 3gk SOC 25000 - N 71 86-83 8 9 5¼¡ 6»£ 8¾ 8º¡ Chiappe R 123 L 41.80 Souper Amusing120¨µ Biscuitwiththeboss123¶ Flame Dancer120¡ wbump,pinch start 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :49.4b 6/9

6
15-1 Black

Fabia 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Done Talking - Theatricality by Purim, SC
ROYAL BLUE, black "BR" on white diamond, white sleeves, royal blue cap

65 Own: Bonuccelli Racing & Hamilton A. Smith
Trn: Hamilton A. Smith (1-0-0-1)

JOSE E. VARGAS (5-1-1-0) 119½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $980
2025: 9 2 1 0 $36,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 0 $36,750 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $16,150

Track: 7 2 0 0 $31,300
27Dec25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23^¹ :47»º 1:13¹» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 61 34-71 5 5 6¿ 6»¡ 7» 5¹£ Vargas J E 115½ bL 9.70 Anita Beer123¨© Anotherhope120¶¢ Krissi N117¶¢ btw,mv,angl 4w,empty 9
28Nov25 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :46¾¹ 1:12º» 1:39»º 3gk SOC 16000 - N 61 85-61 2 7»¢ 8¼¢ 8¶^ 7¶¹ 6¶¸£ Rocco, Jr. J 121 bL 7.50 Synergism124º¢ Ade117¨µ The Goddess Factor123¶¢wbore in start,swng 5wd 8
01Nov25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23^¾ :47¶º 1:12¼¾ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 56 46-75 2 6 5» 5¸¢ 2¶ 1¶£ Hazlewood Y 119» bL *1.80 Fabia119¶£ Centsamilla119¶¡ Ready for Magic114¼¡ mv bw,shft 3w,rdn out 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 29/60 18 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 6/8 15 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 45/67 25 Oct 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.4b 12/16

7
6-1 Orange

Blo by the Field 67 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Blofeld - Seville's Princess by Seville (GER), MD
WHITE, orange horse head & green "Wasabi Venture", green dots on orange sleeves, green cap

73 Own: Wasabi Ventures Stables
Trn: Mark V. Salvaggio (0-0-0-0)

JOMAR TORRES (1-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 1 $28,020 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,000
Life: 5 2 1 1 $28,020 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,310

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22¹¶ :46ºº 1:12º½ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 65 76-80 2 6 6»¢ 6¹¢ 4¹ 2¸ Torres J 122 L 4.80 Query122¸ Blo by the Field122¡ Cocktail Humor124º¡ wsqzd st,angld widest 6
20Nov25 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :47¶¹ 1:12¼¹ 1:40º» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 55 93-73 2 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ Torres J 120 L 3.20 Enigmatic121¶¡ Casa Juanita120¸ Blo by the Field120¶£wstdy st, rail, kept on 6
29Oct25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22¹¹ :45½» 1:10º½ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 40 67-79 3 6 3¶¡ 3¨µ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Torres J 121 L *2.40 Blo by the Field121¹¢ Rozzyroo121º¢ Cruzin Anna123¶ inside bid,drew clear 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :49.0b 13/29

8
6-1 Pink

My Dear Antonia 66 (L)
B.f.4 Kitten's Joy - Kiowa by Stephen Got Even, VA
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

69 Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (6-1-1-1)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (8-1-1-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 2 $16,290
2025: 12 1 3 2 $57,270 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,000
Life: 14 2 3 2 $73,850 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,900

Track: 11 2 1 1 $51,200
14Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹¶ 1:15º^ 1:50½½ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 70 87-65 2 5º£ 5» 1¶ 1¹¡ 1»¢ Hazlewood Y 120» fL *1.10 My Dear Antonia120»¢ Diamond Sue126¨µ Nobody's Girl125½£wstalk,drft out,driving 6
01Nov25 Lrl1 fm p 1mº^ :49¸^ 1:14¶¾ 1:38^¹ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 68 43-72 9 9¶» 9¶¶ 7º£ 2¸¡ 2¹£ Hazlewood Y 119» L 7.50 Sleepwalker126¹£ My Dear Antonia119¶¡ High View124«¬ rank start,wide,rally 9
05Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :49¾¾ 1:15^¶ 1:44»½ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 71 28-73 4 4¼¡ 4¶¶ 4¹¡ 2¹ 3¹¢ Hazlewood Y 118» L 2.90 Kobe's Hope123¸¡ High View123£ My Dear Antonia118¶£ in close start,split 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 11/16 6 Dec 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:50b 1/1 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 6/74 21 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :50b 17/44

9
8-1 Aqua

Casa Juanita 72 (L)
B.f.4 Weigelia - Malibu Love by Malibu Moon, PA
YELLOW, black "TRIPLE T RACING", yellow & white bands on black sleeves, yellow cap

73 Own: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (2-0-0-0)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $14,400
2025: 10 1 6 1 $70,610 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $14,400
Life: 13 2 6 1 $86,260 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $13,050

Track: 3 0 1 1 $9,200
18Dec25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22¹¶ :46ºº 1:12º½ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 83 89-69 3 5 4¹¢ 3¶ 3¸¡ 4½ Cora D 120 bL *1.30 Query122¸ Blo by the Field122¡ Cocktail Humor124º¡ trck 3-4w,weakened 6
20Nov25 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :47¶¹ 1:12¼¹ 1:40º» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 82 97-76 3 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ Cora D 120 bL *1.50 Enigmatic121¶¡ Casa Juanita120¸ Blo by the Field120¶£ 3p, bid 6p 3/16, repel 6
12Nov25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22»¾ :46^¿ 1:11¾¿ 3gklAlw 39000nw1/b/x 77 61-59 7 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2¸ Cruz A 120 bL *.90 Sadie's Grace120¸ Casa Juanita120¡ Dancing Diana121¡ stalked,bid3w,held 2nd 7

10
15-1 Purple

Lord's Lady 66 (L)
Ch.f.4 Lord Nelson - Slam's Honor by Grand Slam, KY
AQUA, fuchsia cross sashes, aqua & fuchsia halved sleeves, aqua cap

62 Own: Warwick Stable
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (4-0-0-2)

MARTIN CHUAN (7-1-1-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 3 $35,800 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,400
Life: 7 2 0 3 $35,800 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $29,400

Track: 3 0 0 2 $5,400
05Oct25 Lrl5 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¶¾ 1:13¼¿ 1:46^» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 64 52-58 2 5½¡ 5¼¡ 4½¡ 3½ 3¶¸¡ Karamanos H 123 bfL 7.70 Synergism123¿ Tres Aries123¹¡ Lord's Lady123¹£ wbump start, rail 5
05Jul25 Pen1 ft 1m½^ :47¼¾ 1:13¾^ 1:41^^ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 69-69 1 6½¢ 6»¢ 3¸¡ 1¹ 1¼ Torres J 122 bfL *1.50 Lord's Lady122¼ First Pearl120¼ Vixenzhypnotkhoney120¹ 4 wide mve,mild urging 6
12Jun25 Del3 ft u 1m»¼ :47ºº 1:13¹» 1:39¿¾ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 45-70 7 8¶^ 7¾¢ 3¸ 1¶ 1¼£ Rodriguez J 118 bfL *1.80 Lord's Lady118¼£ Lyric Street118½¡ Indy's Universe116¶¢ wbobble, loom4w, clear 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 8/17 a8 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/6 30 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 4/4 24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 23/34

11
15-1 Grey

Bourbon N Lace 61 E (L)
Ch.f.4 Goldencents - Great Hostess by Great Notion, MD
YELLOW, yellow band on green sleeves, yellow cap

66 $20,000 Own: Old Coach Farm
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (4-0-3-0)

RAUL E. MENA (5-0-3-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 7 1 0 2 $26,865 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 0 2 $69,305 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $11,190

Track: 6 2 0 1 $53,540
27Dec25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23^¹ :47»º 1:13¹» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 62 26-74 7 6 9¶^ 8¿¡ 6º¡ 4¸¡ Mena R E 122 L 12.10 Anita Beer123¨© Anotherhope120¶¢ Krissi N117¶¢ angl 3w,split 1/16,bid 9
12Dec25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23»º :47^¹ 1:28º¼ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 56 56-71 7 1 7¼ 7¶^ 2¸ 1»£ Mena R E 125 L 6.20 Bourbon N Lace125»£ Buckin' Right125¡ Mun Mun Can Run125¨µ inside,angle 1/8,drvng 8
12Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1mº¾ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 1:37¹» 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 56 73-65 3 6¹¢ 6¹¢ 6¼¡ 6½ 5¼ Carmouche K 120 L 10.40 Toxic Girl120¶¡ That'sthefactjack123¸£ Spirit of Esther123¶£ 3-4w uppr, no response 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 6-7) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent PICK 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10) / $1.00
JACKPOT SUPER HIGH 5

6 Laurel Park
Stakes THE GEISHA STAKES

(Registered MD Bred/MD Sired and/or VA Bred/VA Sired)
$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD (Registered MD Bred/MD Sired and/or VA Bred/VA Sired). Which have not been permitted Lasix within
48 hours of Post Time. By free subscription. $500 to pass the entry box, $500 additional to start with $100,000 Guaranteed, of which 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 6%
to fourth, 3% to fifth and 1% to sixth. Supplemental nominations of $1,000 each will be accepted by the usual time of entry with all other fees due as noted. Weights: 126 lbs. Non-winners
of open Sweepstakes at a mile or over in 2025-26, allowed 2 lbs.; of a restricted Sweepstakes at a mile or over in 2025-26, 4 lbs.; non-winners of $30,000 once at a mile or over in
2025-26, 6 lbs. (Maiden and Claiming races not considered in estimating allowances). Trophy to the owner of the winner. Closed with 19 nominations on Saturday, January 3, 2026. One
Mile
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Navani 74 E (O)
B.m.5 Hoppertunity - Kincoralyn by Two Punch, MD
ORANGE, orange "V" on blue ball, orange cap

81 Own: Virginia Breeze Racing
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (4-0-0-2)

MARTIN CHUAN (7-1-1-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $12,940
2025: 12 2 1 2 $86,690 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $52,990
Life: 26 5 4 2 $179,140 Distance: 13 5 1 1 $135,070

Track: 11 2 1 1 $77,330
19Dec25 Lrl8 gd 1m¸^ :47½¶ 1:13¼^ 1:40¼½ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 77 94-92 6 5º¡ 5º 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¸£ Chuan M 123 fhL 8.00 I'm a Cutie Pie123¨© Next Girl126¨© Vieux Carre122¸£ ins,angl,split 5w,even 8
28Nov25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¿^ 1:13ºº 1:45¿º 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 80 79-83 5 3¶ 3¨µ 2«¬ 2¡ 4»£ Chuan M 123 fhL 8.10 Beautiful Blome121¹¡ Cluck Cluck118¡ Sheilahs Warcloud123¶£ wbmp st,3-deep vying 6
09Nov25 Lrl9 wf 1B¶¶^ :49»º 1:14^¹ 1:46¾^ 3gk Stk - ThtyEhtGoB - 100k 83 47-73 4 4º 5º 6»¡ 6»¢ 7½¢ Karamanos H 120 fh 5.50 Complexity Jane122¹¢ Doctor Abbie120¨µ Backstretch Rose120¶¢ bump start, no factor 7
26Sep25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :47¸» 1:11½¶ 1:44¼» 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 79 78-87 7 4»¡ 4º 2º¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¢ Karamanos H 123 fhL 14.50 Lovely Charm121¸¢ Navani123¾ I Can Run119¸£ rate ins,mv,angl,game 7
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 17/26 1 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.4b 17/21

2
12-1 White

Northern Glow 65 E (O)
Ch.m.6 Union Rags - Love's Blush by Not For Love, MD
ROYAL BLUE, orange triangle, blue bars on orange sleeves, blue cap

77 Own: Sycamore Hall Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (5-0-1-1)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (8-1-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 3 1 0 0 $41,870 Off (Dirt): 6 1 3 0 $77,800
Life: 15 4 5 2 $208,165 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $17,650

Track: 13 2 5 2 $137,785
11May25 Pim8 ft 1B»» :48¸¼ 1:12½¿ 1:45¶¹ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 67-86 3 3¸ 2¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸ Russell S 123 bL 3.40 Northern Glow123¸ Viennese Waltz123¶£ Lovely Charm116½£ 3wd outs,ask upr,drvg 4
13Apr25 Lrl7 gd 1m¸^ :46¿¶ 1:12^¹ 1:38¹¶ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 62-74 1 9¶º 9¶¶ 7¿¢ 5¶¶ 4¶¹£ Russell S 123 bL 19.10 Takethemoneyhoney123»¢ Gold Digging Broad123¾¢ Stop the Cap123¨µwlight bump 1/2 9
16Feb25 Lrl7 sys 1B¶¶^ :48¸¸ 1:13º¸ 1:47»^ 4gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 89-73 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4º¡ Russell S 123 bL 5.30 Regaled123¹ Stop the Cap126¡ Lovely Charm121¶ rail,dueled,weakened 7
09Jun24 Lrl5 fm p 1B¹» :48¼¸ 1:12º¶ 1:42»» 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 55-55 1 8¿ 8¾ 8¶¸ 8¶½ 8¸^ Russell S 126 bL 17.70 1092 Cut From Class126¡ Promiseher America123«¬ Charmed Way123¡ rail, dropped back 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Fai o 4F ft :49.4b 4/4 31 Dec 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/10 a18 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :49b 1/6 26 Nov 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 2/3

3
5-2 Blue

Oncourtcommentator 78 E
B.m.5 Uncle Mo - Curlin's Fox by Curlin, MD
WHITE, orange "E" & elkhead on lime green ball, lime green sleeves, white cap

85 Own: The Elkstone Group LLC
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (5-0-1-1)

SHELDON RUSSELL (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $43,030
2025: 1 0 1 0 $15,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 3 0 $138,010 Distance: 4 1 3 0 $70,770

Track: 6 3 3 0 $137,010
18Jan25 Lrl4 ft 1m¸^ :49º¹ 1:14¾¹ 1:40¶¿ 4gkjStk - GeishaB - 75k 34-84 3 7¼¢ 6½¡ 4º 4¸¢ 2¸ Russell S 122 *1.30 Cll Another Play126¸ Oncourtcommentator122¶£ Too Many Kisses122¡ wrangld bck,angl 5wd 7
21Dec24 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¼¿ 1:12¾» 1:39¶¸ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 51-92 1 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 6¼ 3¹¡ 1¨µ Russell S 122 L 4.80 981 Oncourtcommenttor122¨µ Dream Chaser126¶£ Gold Digging Broad123º 4-w uppr,shifted in,up 8
27Oct24 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48º¸ 1:12¾¿ 1:38^¾ 3gkjAlw 48300nw1/b/x 49-82 5 5º 4¹ 2¸¡ 2» 2º Russell S 123 L *.90 980 Red Hat Hanna120º Oncourtcommentator123¶¡ Lovely Charm120¸¢ 4wd run 3/8,willing 7
07Sep24 Cnl9 fm h¹^ 1N¶¸^ :48¸» 1:12»¼ 1:47¶» 3 k Stk - VaOaksL - 250k 67-85 4 9¼¡ 9½¢ 9º¡ 7¿¡ 7½£ Russell S 118 10.50 nDeep Satin118¸¡ nStyle Points118¸¡ Pendulum118¸¢ pass weaker, no threat 10
Workout(s): a1 Jan 26 Fai o 4F ft :49b 1/10 20 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :50.3b 18/18 13 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :49b 3/21 6 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :49.3b 12/15

4
10-1 Yellow

Spencerian 71 E (O)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Irish War Cry - Cursive by Straight Talking, MD
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

82 Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (6-1-1-1)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (17-4-4-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $20,680 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $601
Life: 22 6 1 3 $236,426 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 18 5 1 3 $207,875
28Nov25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¿^ 1:13ºº 1:45¿º 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 72 79-77 6 1¶ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¡ 5¿£ Carrasco V R 123 bfL 3.00 Beautiful Blome121¹¡ Cluck Cluck118¡ Sheilahs Warcloud123¶£ extended battle btw 6
11Oct25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :22¿½ :46¸^ 1:24¹º 3gkjStk - MdMlDstfB - 102k 71 35-85 4 9 11¿£ 11¶¸ 7½¡ 5¼£ Hernandez J F 120 b 15.40 Onyx Ten121¶£ Green Eyed Monster119¸¡ Foxy Junior124¶¡ wide,lost whip 3/16 12
19Apr25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¾ :45»¹ 1:10½¸ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 107-76 1 3 3¶ 5º¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¸¢ Hazlewood Y 116½ bL *2.30 Cuz Ur Pretty123¾¡ Devil Pays in Gold123¨© Sheilahs Warcloud126¹¢ ins,urged 5/16,empty 8
08Mar25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :23º¿ :46½¿ 1:25¶¼ 4gkjStk - ConniverB - 75k 69-91 8 4 3¹ 4º 2¸¡ 4º Carrasco V R 124 bf *2.00 Stickwiththecolors122¨µ Malibu Moonshine124¸£ Gold Digging Broad122¶ 3wd turn, gave way 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Lrl 1M ft 1:49b 1/1 a3 Jan 26 Lrl 1M ft 1:45b 1/4 24 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:04b 7/11 24 Nov 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:48b 1/2

5
15-1 Green

Late Nite Call 67
B.f.4 Audible - Clockstrucktwelve by Malibu Moon, VA
GREY, blue panel, grey & blue halved sleeves, blue cap

70 Own: Richard E. Harris
Trn: Niall Saville (0-0-0-0)

XAVIER PEREZ (5-0-2-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 2 0 $111,600 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $31,750
Life: 9 2 2 0 $114,890 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 1 0 $60,490
20Dec25 Lrl6 ft 1N¹» :49¼» 1:14¿¶ 1:55ºº 3gk Stk - CarouselB - 100k 64 81-78 3 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 2¨µ Perez X 119 b 47.90 Complexity Jane125¨µ Late Nite Call119¸¡ The Sky Is Falling122¸¢wdrift last 1/8,bmp,gme 9
29Nov25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :23º¼ :46»¹ 1:25^¶ 3 k Stk - SaflyKeptB - 100k 62 51-61 7 1 7» 6¿¢ 7¶¶ 7¶½£ Burnham M 118 14.60 Grayson's Girl118¸¢ Think Fast118¡ Onyx Ten124º outrun, 3 wide turn 7
14Jun25 Del9 ft 1B½¸ :49¼º 1:14¼¼ 1:45¼¶ 3 k Stk - DelOaksG3 - 300k 40-78 2 5¶£ 6¸¢ 6¸£ 4¸¡ 5º£ Conner T 118 56.90 Fondly122¹ Margie's Intention122£ Kinzie Queen120«¬ 2p, 4wstr, outfinished 9
09May25 Pim8 gd 1B»» :48¹¶ 1:13^¹ 1:46¿¶ 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 82-79 4 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 2«¬ 1¡ Conner T 121 bL 2.10 Late Nite Call121¡ Mischief in Motion121¶ Rosieontheriver114£ 2w,resurgent ins foe 5
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 6F ft 1:16b 1/2 13 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.2b 8/13 7 Dec 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:49h 1/1 22 Nov 25 Lrl 5F my 1:02h 2/5

6
30-1 Black

Ecliptical Gina 65 E (O)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Eclipticalspraline - Holiday Hopes by Harlan's Holiday, MD
WHITE, white rabbit on royal blue ball, royal blue sleeves, white cap

70 Own: Maria Montez Haire
Trn: Flint W. Stites (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 2 2 $15,780
2025: 14 1 6 3 $52,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,000
Life: 14 1 6 3 $52,200 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,800

Track: 5 0 1 2 $11,480
11Dec25 Pen1 ft 1B½^ :47ºº 1:12¶¹ 1:45¾¸ 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 74 86-76 4 5¹ 4¸¢ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¹¡ Chiappe R 120 bL 11.90 So Fully Sue121¹¡ Ecliptical Gina120¨µ Hola Gata121¼¢ track ins-3p, stay on 6
02Nov25 Lrl10 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :49½¹ 1:14¼^ 1:45¶¾ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 72 61-74 8 4¹ 4¹ 5¹ 5¸¡ 3¡ Chiappe R 124 bL 12.70 Queen Rocket126¨© Scholar124¡ Ecliptical Gina124¡ 3wd,shift out,run btw 12
17Oct25 Lrl1 fm p½^ 1Nº^ :47¿½ 1:12ºº 1:50¹¼ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 70 97-72 4 6¹£ 7¹¡ 5º 3¹ 2¹¢ Chiappe R 123 bL 27.80 Happy This Day123¹¢ Ecliptical Gina123¨© Risk and Regret123¨µ wstmbld into 1st,rally 12
28Sep25 Lrl3 gd p½^ 1m¹» :49^» 1:13½¿ 1:37½^ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 71 52-63 1 6»¡ 7»¢ 6» 4¹¡ 6¸¢ Chiappe R 122 bL 16.00 Bella Estrela126¡ Happy This Day122¨µ Canadian Bear113¨µ flattened out 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :47.3b 3/48 14 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :48.2b 4/15 25 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :51.4b 20/21

7
EvenOrange

Takethemoneyhoney 84 E
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Golden Lad - Goodonehoney by Great Notion, MD
LIME GREEN, black diamond belt, green diamond band on black sleeves, green cap

96 Own: Kasey K Racing Stable LLC, Michael R. Day & Final Tu
Trn: Michael M. Moore (0-0-0-0)

ELISEO RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 4 2 0 $221,770 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $56,570
Life: 7 5 2 0 $251,770 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $52,970

Track: 4 3 1 0 $145,370
20Dec25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22½½ :46¹¶ 1:11»¸ 3gkjStk - PolitelyB - 100k 77 90-101 3 5 3¸ 5¸¢ 2¡ 1¶ Ruiz E 126 b *.80 Tkethemoneyhoney126¶ Itsmonstmsh119¸£ Green Eyed Monster121¸¡ wait1/4,split foes 1/8 8
22Nov25 Lrl6 mys 6K¾^ :22¸» :46^^ 1:18»¼ 3gk Stk - WllaOTMveB - 100k 77 97-96 2 2 2¸ 2¸¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Ruiz E 124 b *.80 Grammy Girl122«¬ Takethemoneyhoney124½¢ Miss Harriett120¶ shift 4w,duel outs,gme 5
11May25 Mth5 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :48½¼ 1:13¶¸ 1:42¶¿ 3gk Stk - SrenasSngB - 100k 52-95 2 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Ruiz E 118 b 2.00 Tkethemoneyhoney118¨© Ctherine Wheel120¨µ Power Squeeze118¸¡ rated pace ins, gamely 4
13Apr25 Lrl7 gd 1m¸^ :46¿¶ 1:12^¹ 1:38¹¶ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 101-97 9 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¼ 1»¢ Ruiz E 123 bL *.50 Tkethemoneyhoney123»¢ Gold Digging Broad123¾¢ Stop the Cap123¨µ outside bid, handily 9
Workout(s): a15 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft :59.4bg 1/16 7 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.0b 2/10 1 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48b 3/69 23 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 6/14

8
8-1 Pink

Concrete Faze 72 E (O)
Ch.m.5 Super Ninety Nine - Faze the Nation by Cal Nation, MD
BLUE, blue "D & D" on white ball, blue chevrons on white sleeves, blue cap

77 Own: D and D Stables LLC
Trn: John T. Kirby (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (6-1-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $9,360
2025: 15 6 3 4 $200,550 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,430
Life: 29 8 4 6 $265,692 Distance: 9 3 2 2 $107,890

Track: 21 4 3 3 $149,092
31Dec25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :23¶º :47¸¼ 1:19¹^ 3gk SOC 10000/20000-c 75 45-79 4 4 4º¡ 4¸¡ 3¼ 2¼¡ Hazlewood Y 122» bL 3.90 Confirmed Star125¼¡ Concrete Faze122«¬ Braquet127¶¢ outside, finished well 6

Claimed by D and D Stables LLC from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $20,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
12Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48º¹ 1:14º½ 1:42¶º 3gkjAlw 48000nw1/b/x 77 83-74 1 1¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Chuan M 126 bL *1.10 Concrete Faze126¶¢ Nancy Mary122½¡ Princess Lucia123¹¢ rail,dueled,driving 5
14Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¿ :46½º 1:11¾¹ 3gkjAlw 48500nw1/b/x 76 58-71 3 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 3»¡ Chuan M 126 bL *1.00 Itsamonstamash124¶¢ Nancy Mary121º¢ Concrete Faze126¶¢ narrow quarters 1/8 7
11Oct25 Lrl10 fm p 1B¹» :47¹¶ 1:11½¾ 1:41¿^ 3gkjStk - MdMilLdysB - 125k 80 102-86 6 2¸ 2¹ 3¸ 3¸ 6¼£ Rodriguez J 120 b 5.00 Worth a Dime117¸¡ Juniper Juice120¡ Touisset120¶¡ drift in early,faded 8
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/13 a4 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :48.1b 1/26

9
30-1 Aqua

Kissedbyanangel 62 E (O)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Golden Lad - Angelinthemorning by Street Sense, MD
ROYAL BLUE, royal blue "S" interlaced with black "J" on white diamond outlined in black, royal blue cap

69 Own: Joanne Shankle
Trn: Owner (2-1-0-1)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (5-2-0-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,470 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $60,300
Life: 20 3 3 3 $207,040 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $73,160

Track: 16 2 3 2 $177,990
19Dec25 Lrl8 gd 1m¸^ :47½¶ 1:13¼^ 1:40¼½ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 62 97-83 7 4¸ 4¹ 4¹ 6½¡ 6½£ Mena R E 123 bL 11.50 I'm a Cutie Pie123¨© Next Girl126¨© Vieux Carre122¸£ 4w,shift 6wd,faded 8
11Oct25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :22¿½ :46¸^ 1:24¹º 3gkjStk - MdMlDstfB - 102k 69 69-46 9 4 6º¡ 8¶^ 10¶¶ 12¸½¡ Barbosa J 120 bh 85.90 Onyx Ten121¶£ Green Eyed Monster119¸¡ Foxy Junior124¶¡wsteadied 1/2,fell back 12
26Sep25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46¶¶ 1:10»¹ 3gk Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 73 53-59 4 7 6º¢ 6¾¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¹£ Cruz A 123 bL 13.60 Top Gun Girl123¹¢ Cluck Cluck121¶¢ Cap Classique123¸¢ wbore out st,bmp,stdy 7
21Dec24 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¼¿ 1:12¾» 1:39¶¸ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 81-82 5 4º 4¸ 4» 5½¡ 4¼ Cruz A 122 bhL 2.90 1040 Oncourtcommenttor122¨µ Drem Chser126¶£ Gold Digging Broad123º urged insid,not enough 8
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Lrl 5F gd 1:03b 1/4 a4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :47.4b 1/59 a13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 1/84 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 5/62
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 7-8) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 7-8-9-10)

7 Laurel Park
Stakes THE JENNINGS STAKES

(Registered MD Bred/MD Sired and/or VA Bred/VA Sired)
$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD (Registered MD Bred/MD Sired and/or VA Bred/VA Sired). Which have not been permitted Lasix within 48 hours of Post Time.
By free subscription. $500 to pass the entry box, $500 additional to start with $100,000 Guaranteed, of which 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 6% to fourth, 3% to fifth and
1% to sixth. Weights: 126 lbs. Non-winners of open Sweepstakes at a mile or over in 2025-26, allowed 2 lbs.; of a restricted Sweepstakes at a mile or over in 2025-26, 4 lbs.; non-winners
of $30,000 once at a mile or over in 2025-26, 6 lbs. (Maiden and Claiming races not considered in estimating allowances). Trophy to the owner of the winner. Closed with 22 nominations
on Saturday, January 3, 2026. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Formal Affair 71 E (O)
Ch.h.5 Catalina Cruiser - Toast to Love by Congrats, MD
BLUE & RED HALVES, red & blue stars on silver belt, red & blue stars on silver sleeves, silver cap

76 Own: Corrales Racing LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (9-3-1-1)

(0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 15 3 2 3 $83,710 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 2 $64,805
Life: 28 5 2 7 $155,080 Distance: 10 1 1 2 $30,970

Track: 24 5 0 6 $142,885
20Dec25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23½¸ :47¼¼ 1:25¼¶ 3g Alw 53910nw1/x 71 19-84 6 2 7¿¡ 7¶^ 6¾ 6¼¢ Rocco, Jr. J 123 bfL 5.60 Intrepid's Legacy121¶¢ Winning Trip122¶£ Gluckstadt123¸¢ off pace,3w upr,no bid 7
13Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48¶¿ 1:13¿½ 1:39¾¹ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 73 74-82 6 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 5¸¡ 3» Hazlewood Y 118» bfL 4.40 In the Dance126º Crab Daddy117¶ Formal Affair118¡ 4wd,riddn 3/8,mv,tryng 6
22Nov25 Lrl8 mys 1N¹» :47»¹ 1:12½¿ 1:53º^ 3g Stk - RchdWSmllB - 100k 75 76-73 3 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 5¶^ 5¿¡ 4¶º¡ Hernandez J F 120 bf 45.80 Barbadian Runner124º¢ Phantom Speed120¶¢ Hittheroadjak120¿ swung 4wd,lacked bid 6
09Nov25 Lrl8 wf 6f¼^ :22»¼ :46¹¶ 1:11¿¿ 3g SOC 12500 - N 73 61-84 6 5 7¼ 5º 5£ 1¡ Hazlewood Y 121» bfL 4.20 Formal Affair121¡ Monday Morning Qb123¡ Electric Eel123£ angl,6w run,duel,drvg 7
11Oct25 Lrl3 ft 7f¼^ :22½º :45½½ 1:24¼¼ 3g jShp 12500cnd 70 12-94 1 11 11¶º 10¶º 5¹¡ 1¸ Hazlewood Y 112 bfL 8.90 Formal Affair112¸ Dolice Vita117£ Bill of Rights117¶¢ 4-6wd,left lead,drvng 11
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :49.3b 2/25 15 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 28/67 1 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 9/42 25 Oct 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/16

2
3-1 White

Blue Kingdom 88 E
Gr/ro.g.5 First Mondays - Graceful Ginger by Two Punch, MD
RED, gold ball, black "DEA", red and black halved sleeves, red cap

90 Own: DEA Thoroughbred Racing LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (6-1-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 6 4 0 1 $136,210 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $35,270
Life: 19 5 3 5 $225,835 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $47,645

Track: 14 1 3 4 $103,030
20Dec25 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :23»¿ :47¸º 1:24»¶ 3g jStk - HSBendrMmB - 100k 87 88-73 4 2 1¡ 1«¬ 5¾ 5¶¾¡ Chuan M 122 b 1.70 Slam Notion123¹ Quint's Brew126¼¢ Bold Diversion121º£ rail,dueled,faltered 5
15Nov25 Aqu3 ft 7fº» :22¾¹ :45»º 1:21¹¿ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 85 85-108 7 2 1¶ 1¸ 1º 1»¢ Rodriguez J 122 bL *.94 Blue Kingdom122»¢ Buttah120¹ My Mitole119¶ 2p-ins turn,driving 7
11Oct25 Lrl11 ft 1N¹» :50¹¶ 1:15¶º 1:51^¿ 3g jStk - MdMilClscB - 150k 86 55-100 5 1º¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¡ 3¸¡ Sanchez M J 120 b 8.40 Barbadian Runner121£ Post Time124¶£ Blue Kingdom120¹¡ weakened late 6
25Sep25 Del8 sys 1m»¼ :48¶¹ 1:12^º 1:37¾¹ 3g Str 50000cnd 80 75-99 1 1¸ 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1½ Rodriguez J 124 bL 1.00 Blue Kingdom124½ Sacred Thunder116º¢ Roll On Jesse118» led throughout 5
13Sep25 Cnl3 ft 7f¼^ :22»¼ :45¶½ 1:21½¾ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 80-94 5 1 1¶ 1¸ 1º 1»¡ Sanchez M J 123 bL *.30 Blue Kingdom123»¡ Schrader118º¡ Tapizar's Temper118»¡ own pace, handily, 6
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 3/15 a13 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/20 29 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 20/56 a8 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.0b 1/41

3
12-1 Blue

Bold Diversion 79 E (O)
Gr/ro.g.4 Blofeld - Diva Meg by Exchange Rate, MD
ROYAL BLUE, royal blue "S" interlaced with black "J" on white diamond outlined in black, royal blue cap

91 Own: Joanne Shankle
Trn: Owner (2-1-0-1)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (5-2-0-2) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $36,570 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 5 3 3 $187,690 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $24,830
Life: 20 6 3 4 $232,455 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 17 6 3 3 $219,705
09Jan26 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23»» :47¸¼ 1:12»¾ 4g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 84 49-89 3 5 5¹£ 2¸ 2¸ 1¡ Lyapustina T 123 bL 2.00 Bold Diversion123¡ Tenebris123¹£ Radical Right123¡ rail,2pth 1/4,driving 6
20Dec25 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :23»¿ :47¸º 1:24»¶ 3g jStk - HSBendrMmB - 100k 85 64-91 2 5 5¹¡ 4¶ 3»¡ 3¿¢ Lyapustina T 121 b 14.90 Slam Notion123¹ Quint's Brew126¼¢ Bold Diversion121º£ 4wd,chased,gave way 5
29Nov25 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :22¿¹ :45¾½ 1:24¼» 3 Stk - CtyOfLrlL - 100k 85 16-98 5 9 8¶¹ 8¶^ 5º 3£ Lyapustina T 118 b 12.70 Zero Blitz118¡ Otter Mischief118¨µ Bold Diversion118£ whesitate st,7wd run 9
07Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¼» :46^¶ 1:11^¿ 3g Alw 54910nw1/x 85 65-89 5 6 8¹£ 5º 4¶¡ 1¶£ Lyapustina T 124 bL *2.00 Bold Diversion124¶£ Chatham Up121¨µ Spring Decision121£ 5wd 1/4, driving 9
11Oct25 Lrl12 ft 6f¼^ :22»¹ :45¿» 1:10¶½ 3g jStk - MdMlSprtB - 100k 84 68-95 2 8 7º£ 6½¡ 5½ 4» Lyapustina T 117 b 18.40 Slam Notion119¶¢ Twisted Ride120¨µ Haileysfirstnotion120¹¡ stp slw,bw,angl,wllng 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 20/59 a13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 1/84 23 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :49.3b 15/48 2 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 27/81

4
4-5 Yellow

Quint's Brew 96 E
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mosler - Gansett by Jump Start, MD
TEAL, purple diamond belt, purple diamond stripe on sleeves, teal cap

106 Own: Paul Berube, Karen Linnell, & Heather B. Hunter
Trn: Edward T. Allard (1-0-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (17-4-4-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 3 0 $280,000 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $187,430
Life: 8 4 4 0 $361,240 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $113,810

Track: 6 4 2 0 $266,240
20Dec25 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :23»¿ :47¸º 1:24»¶ 3g jStk - HSBendrMmB - 100k 91 74-103 1 4 3¸ 5¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ Sanchez M J 126 *.70 Slam Notion123¹ Quint's Brew126¼¢ Bold Diversion121º£ off duel,flttened out 5
04May25 Baq9 mys 1m»^ :46¹¸ 1:09¿^ 1:34¶¿ 4g Stk - WstchstrG3 - 175k 77-109 7 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Sanchez M J 124 1.70 Bishops Bay120¡ Quint's Brew124¼¡ Yo Daddy120«¬ outside,2p turn,dueled 7
05Apr25 Aqu10 ft 7f»^ :22¹½ :44¾» 1:21¿» 4g Stk - CarterG2 - 300k 99-107 2 4 3¶ 3¡ 1¶¡ 2¨µ Sanchez M J 118 *2.35 Crazy Mason118¨µ Quint's Brew118¸¡ Dilger118¹ 4-5w uppr, led, caught 7
15Feb25 Lrl8 mys 7f¼^ :23º¹ :46º½ 1:23½¼ 4g Stk - GnGeorgeL - 200k 94-118 2 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1»¡ Sanchez M J 122 *.80 Quint's Brew122»¡ Celtic Contender122¸£ Prince of Jericho122¹¢ confidnt outs,hand rde 6
18Jan25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¶^ 1:12¸º 1:37»¹ 4g jStk - JenningsB - 75k 104-114 6 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¸¡ 1¼ Sanchez M J 122 9.30 Quint's Brew122¼ Hittheroadjak122¨© Circle P120¸ shadow 3w,erratic,drv 9
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Del 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/5 31 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 3/8 18 Dec 25 Del 3F ft :38b 1/2 a11 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:02b 1/7

5
30-1 Green

Cap Com 70 E (O)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Lookin At Lucky - Scauri by Ghostzapper, MD
RED & WHITE DIAMONDS, red sleeves, red cap

83 Own: Euro Stable
Trn: Somraj Singh (2-0-0-0)

J.G. TORREALBA (11-1-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 10 2 1 2 $104,030 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $18,066
Life: 29 4 4 7 $234,626 Distance: 12 1 4 2 $101,215

Track: 24 3 3 6 $187,920
28Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :47¿» 1:12¾¾ 1:38»½ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 72 70-78 4 3º¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¶¶¢ Torrealba J 123 bL 9.60 Raise Cain123º£ J D Factor121º¢ Goodbye Note123¸¢ chased,4-7w,no threat 4
20Dec25 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :23»¿ :47¸º 1:24»¶ 3g jStk - HSBendrMmB - 100k 74 74-82 5 1 4¸ 3¡ 4½ 4¶º Torrealba J 122 b 41.80 Slam Notion123¹ Quint's Brew126¼¢ Bold Diversion121º£ chased between foes 5
14Nov25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¾¸ 1:12¸¾ 1:37¹» 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 80 65-80 3 5» 5¹¡ 8¾£ 8¶º 8¶¸£ Torrealba J 123 bfL 28.50 Wild Vine123¹¡ Quick to Accuse123£ Worcester123¶¡ btw,rddn 1/2,drop back 8
24Aug25 Tim7 ft 1mº^ :47¾½ 1:13¹¾ 1:40¾¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw3/x-N 101-97 7 6¹£ 5º¡ 3» 5º¡ 2¨µ Torrealba J 122 bL 16.30 Play It Loud122¨µ Cap Com122¸¡ Hammer122«¬ wwide,loose strap,game 7
09Jul25 Cnl7 ft 1m»^ :45ºº 1:09¹¶ 1:34¼¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 85-76 7 5¸¡ 6º¢ 7»¢ 6½¡ 6¶¹¡ Karamanos H 122 bL 9.50 Bernin Hot124¨© Awesome Ruta122¹ Crossland122¨µ chased3p but retreated 7
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/6 5 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 3/9 29 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.3b 8/12 7 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 20/28

6
10-1 Black

Hittheroadjak 74 E
Ch.g.5 Kobe's Back - Our Jaks by Not For Love, MD
ROYAL BLUE, red "JRS" on white ball, royal blue cap

89 Own: J R Sanchez Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (2-0-0-1)

(0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,620
2025: 12 1 2 3 $106,165 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 3 $26,440
Life: 20 5 2 5 $226,280 Distance: 8 5 1 1 $153,325

Track: 17 3 2 5 $188,580
20Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¶º 1:13º¿ 1:44»º 3g Stk - RTManfusoB - 100k 81 95-79 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 5½¡ 5¶¿£ Toledo J 120 b 16.50 Post Time126¶¢ Barbadian Runner125¶»¢ Pay Billy125¸ prompt 3w,brush uppr 5
22Nov25 Lrl8 mys 1N¹» :47»¹ 1:12½¿ 1:53º^ 3g Stk - RchdWSmllB - 100k 75 121-86 1 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 2¡ 3»¡ Toledo J 120 b 3.70 Barbadian Runner124º¢ Phantom Speed120¶¢ Hittheroadjak120¿ gunned,2wd uppr,wkn 6
15Nov25 Lrl4 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :47¹^ 1:11º¶ 1:40¶¸ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd 75 99-100 3 3º 3¸ 3¶¡ 5¸£ 6º¡ Lyapustina T 123 bL 23.60 Siege of Boston123¶£ McCullough126¨© Forever Souper123¶¢ ins,fail quicken,angle 6
19Oct25 Lrl5 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :48^¼ 1:11¼¾ 1:35½¸ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd 79 73-93 4 6¼¡ 6¾ 6½¡ 7½¢ 7¹¡ Cruz A 123 bL 15.20 Eff Thirty Five123¨µ Forever Souper123£ There Are No Words123«¬ wsteady st, 2p, no bid 7
11Oct25 Lrl11 ft 1N¹» :50¹¶ 1:15¶º 1:51^¿ 3g jStk - MdMilClscB - 150k 79 50-95 3 2º¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4¹ 4¼ Lyapustina T 120 b 10.20 Barbadian Runner121£ Post Time124¶£ Blue Kingdom120¹¡ fanned 4wd,weakened 6
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Lrl 5F gd 1:03b 1/4 a4 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/12 13 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/13 7 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/9

7
4-1 Orange

Maclean's Rook 86 E (O)
Ch.g.4 Maclean's Music - Bohemian Queen by Animal Kingdom, MD
RED & BLUE DIAMONDS, white stars on blue sleeves, red cap

89 Own: PrepsToThePros Racing Stables LLC & July Cavalry R
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (3-1-0-1)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (10-1-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $63,700
2025: 5 3 0 1 $126,310 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 0 1 $126,310 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $81,300

Track: 3 2 0 0 $65,060
06Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1B¶¶^ :47º¸ 1:13¶¿ 1:45¶º 3g Alw 54410nw1/x 80 73-104 7 5¶^ 3¶^ 3º 1¶¡ 1½¢ Villalobos I 125 bL *1.40 Maclean's Rook125½¢ Indy Charges On117¼¢ El de Larry123¨µ 3wd turns, driving 8
31Oct25 Lrl9 ft u 1m¸^ :47½¹ 1:12½¸ 1:38¸½ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 71 81-92 2 4¸¡ 2¸ 1¡ 1¹ 1¼¢ Karamanos H 120 bL 3.90 Maclean's Rook120¼¢ Davyjonz123»£ All the Hardways123£ left lead, ridden out 5
03Oct25 Lrl8 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :47¾¾ 1:11¾¾ 1:42¸¸ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 59 72-83 3 6¾ 5½¡ 5» 5º¡ 4¹¡ Karamanos H 120 bL 3.40 Hold Out123¸¡ Salted Carmel123£ Phil's Prince120¨µ shifted 4wd, churned 8
03Sep25 Cnl1 fm h¹^ 1m¶»^ :49¹¸ 1:12¿» 1:36»¾ 3g lMsw 87500 32-80 3 6º 6º¡ 6º¢ 1«¬ 1¹¢ Karamanos H 119 bL 4.00 Maclean's Rook119¹¢ Lunar Lightning118¨µ Potcake118¶wpinch brk,swung out 6
25Jul25 Cnl5 fm o¶¶^ 5K¿^ :22¸» :45º¾ 1:03¹¼ 3g jMsw 87500 9-66 3 7 5¿¡ 5½ 4¹ 3¸£ Karamanos H 119 bL 2.50 Wheneveruremember119¸ Chimney Sweep119£ Maclean's Rook119¶¢ woff slow,2-3p,4w uppr 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.4b 4/11 24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 21/34 1 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :36h 2/5 a17 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.1h 1/15

8
30-1 Pink

Roll On Jesse 68 E (O)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Jess's Dream - Past Perfect by Stay Thirsty, MD
ROYAL BLUE, black "BR" on white diamond, white sleeves, royal blue cap

73 Own: Bonuccelli Racing
Trn: Kenneth M. Cox (2-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (9-0-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,650
2025: 9 2 0 2 $88,685 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 2 $56,715
Life: 14 3 2 2 $141,705 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $57,920

Track: 12 2 2 1 $103,205
06Dec25 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :47¾½ 1:13^¶ 1:39»¸ 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)cnd 65 62-87 3 5»¡ 6¾¡ 5» 3»¡ 4º¢ Cruz A 125 bL 6.70 Joe the Jet118¸£ Mr. Bogan125¶ Mugatu123¡ ins,mv btw,angl in,evn 7
31Oct25 Lrl9 ft u 1m¸^ :47½¹ 1:12½¸ 1:38¸½ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 65 72-70 4 2¶¡ 5º¡ 3¹ 4¾ 4¶¸£ Barbosa J 123 bL 7.60 Maclean's Rook120¼¢ Davyjonz123»£ All the Hardways123£ chased, gave way 5
25Sep25 Del8 sys 1m»¼ :48¶¹ 1:12^º 1:37¾¹ 3g Str 50000cnd 65 64-80 4 4º 4¹¡ 4» 4¿ 3¶¶¢ Cruz A 118 bL 11.70 Blue Kingdom124½ Sacred Thunder116º¢ Roll On Jesse118» 5w, pass tired foe 5
20Jun25 Lrl8 ft u 1N¹» :47º½ 1:11¸¿ 1:53¸¾ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 98-54 5 2¶ 3¹ 4¼¡ 5¾ 5¶½£ Cruz A 119 bL 5.10 King's River123»¢ Carvellian Quest123º¡ Mr Jefferson126¸¡ used 3wd early,tired 6
17May25 Del4 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¾¾ 1:15¶¾ 1:44º¶ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x 19-81 2 5º¡ 5º 4¨µ 4£ 1¶¢ Gomez K 120 bL *2.50 Roll On Jesse120¶¢ Hey Big Un120£ Where's My Chew120¨µ off pace,5wbid,clr 6
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:05b 6/6 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 49/62 19 Oct 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:04.4b 25/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 8-9) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Laurel Park
Overnight Handicap THE WHAT A SUMMER OVERNIGHT HANDICAP

$100,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD. No fees. This is an overnight handicap, with $100,000 Guaranteed, of which 60% to the winner, 20% to
second, 10% to third, 6% to fourth, 3% to fifth and 1% to sixth. Supplemental nominations may be made by 10am on Friday, January 9 before weights are published. Preference to high
weights on the scale. Horses may be placed on the also-eligible list. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. Trophy to the owner of the winner. Closed with
27 nominations on Saturday, January 3, 2026. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Disco Ebo 65 (L)
B.m.7 Weigelia - Katarica Disco by Disco Rico, PA
BLACK, pink fish hook & "F & B," pink bars on sleeves, black cap

83 Own: LC Racing LLC
Trn: Robert E. Reid, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (6-1-1-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,840
2025: 5 1 0 1 $91,880 Off (Dirt): 10 4 2 1 $222,020
Life: 34 13 3 6 $811,134 Distance: 18 8 0 4 $498,504

Track: 3 2 0 0 $132,000
15Jun25 Prx6 sys 6fº^ :23^¹ :45¾¼ 1:10¶¿ 3gklStk - UnqueBllaB - 100k ---83 5 6 6½¡ 6½¡ 4½¡ 4¼¡ Sanchez M J 128 3.00 Carmelina128¸¡ Confirmed Star122£ Chapa125¹¢ wlunged badly start 6
17May25 Pim6 ft 6f :23º¾ :46º¿ 1:11¸^ 3gk Stk - SkipatL - 125k 106-89 4 2 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4»¢ Sanchez M J 124 18.00 Zeitlos120¶¡ Striker Has Dial120¡ One Magic Philly120¹¢ ins,prssrd turn,faded 6
12Apr25 Lrl7 mys 6f¼^ :22º¹ :46¸¶ 1:13¸º 3gk Stk - PrimonetaB - 100k 109-77 4 1 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶ Sanchez M J 124 1.50 Disco Ebo124¶ Tipple122¸ Admiral Hopper120¹¢ unruly gate,2w bid,drv 5
02Mar25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :23¹¿ :47º¼ 1:13»^ 4gk Stk - CorrectonB - 125k 96-89 2 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸¡ Adorno A 121 10.30 Sunday Girl122¨© St. Benedicts Prep122¸¡ Disco Ebo121¶ under pressure, wknd 5
06Feb25 Aqu2 mys 6K»» :23º^ :46¾¿ 1:18º¹ 4gk Aoc 80000cnd-N ----- 4 3 -- -- -- -- Lezcano J 123 L *1.50 Sweet Brown Sugar123¶£ Ocean Gateway121¶¡ Rachel's Rock123¸¡ wstumbled bad,lost jock 5
31Dec24 Prx9 mys 7f¸º :22¼¾ :45¸¾ 1:24¼¾ 3gk Stk - MrsClausB - 75k 109-83 3 2 2¶¡ 2º 2¿ 3¶½ Sanchez M J 126 4.00 Irish Maxima123¶¹£ Confirmed Star124¹¢ Disco Ebo126¶£ pursued winner, tired 7
25Nov24 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :22¹^ :45¸½ 1:11¹» 3gk Stk - MhngDstffB - 100k 81-90 1 9 6¸¡ 7º£ 5º¡ 3¸ Pennington F 125 1.70 Miss Arlington118¶¢ Mighty Madison120£ Disco Ebo125º 3-w, closed strongly 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 24/38 31 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.2b 40/48 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 19/54 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 60/66

2
7-2 White

Dwelling Legacy 76 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Blofeld - Dwelling Place by Forest Camp, MD
BLUE, blue "P" on white diamond, blue diamond stripe on white sleeves, blue cap

80 Own: Pinochle Partners LLC
Trn: Gary Capuano (4-2-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (17-4-4-2) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 1 3 $114,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 5 1 3 $173,600 Distance: 10 3 1 3 $104,900

Track: 10 3 1 3 $121,230
07Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22»¿ :45¾¾ 1:04º¹ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 72 101-101 8 2 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹ Hazlewood Y 118» bL *2.80 Dwelling Legacy118¹ Howler122¶¡ Shkhara Fire122¡ 2p,cue1/4, dug in, clr 8
09Oct25 Del8 ft 5K¼º :21¿º :45¿½ 1:04¼¼ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2$/x-N 71 61-82 4 7 6¹¡ 6¸£ 5¸¢ 6»¢ Hazlewood Y 120» bL 8.10 Summer's Comin122¶£ Drink This Cup122£ Vieux Carre122¶£ wbmspt, 3w, ins empty 7
29Aug25 Tim8 ft *6K¶» :23^¾ :47^¿ 1:18¿º 3gklAlw 44000nw1/b/x 119-87 5 1 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1¸ 1¡ Hazlewood Y 116½ bL 4.00 Dwelling Legacy116¡ Great Andrei118¸£ Grayson's Girl118«¬ 3wd-ins,left lead,drvg 5
17Jul25 Cnl9 ft 6f»» :22¶^ :45¶» 1:10¹¼ 3gkjAlw 90000nw1/x 79-65 2 2 2«¬ 3¡ 6¸¢ 7¹¡ Rodriguez Y 115½ bL 8.50 Wiffletree Serry122¡ Divine Works118¨µ Itsamonstamash120¶ dueled,rail,wknd lane 8
22Jun25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¼ :45¾¾ 1:11»» 3gkjAlw 48000nw1/b/x 98-62 1 3 2¡ 4º 4» 3»¢ Rodriguez Y 119½ bL 4.70 Kilo Road126¨µ Great Andrei119» Dwelling Legacy119¸¢ chased ins,by-tird foe 6
01Jun25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :22ºº :45¼¸ 1:11¼¾ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-32)cnd 102-85 3 4 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Hazlewood Y 119½ bL 2.50 Dwelling Legacy119¶¢ Green Eyed Monster119¹¢ Dine and Dash115»£ duel,left lead,driving 6
27Apr25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¹½ :46»¿ 1:12½¶ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-32)nw3/L 106-66 2 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹¢ Hazlewood Y 119½ bL 3.50 Profitunity126¸ Kilo Road126¶¢ Dwelling Legacy119¨µ brk in,bmp,sent,bw 1/4 5
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 10/60 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 9/43 23 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 3/7 a29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :47.3h 1/74

3
8-1 Blue

Think Fast 76 (L)
Ch.f.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - West Coast Belle by Tapit, KY
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

85 Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (6-1-1-1)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (8-1-1-2) 114

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $160
2025: 4 2 1 0 $47,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $47,760 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $20,000
29Nov25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :23º¼ :46»¹ 1:25^¶ 3 k Stk - SaflyKeptB - 100k 80 81-91 6 5 3¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¸¢ Rocco, Jr. J 118 b 4.30 Grayson's Girl118¸¢ Think Fast118¡ Onyx Ten124º bid between foes 1/8 7
18Sep25 Haw6 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¹ :45¾^ 1:16¼¾ 3gk Alw 31000nw1$/x 60-85 7 6 6¶£ 3¸¡ 2¹¡ 1¶¢ Mojica O 121 bL 2.30 Think Fast121¶¢ Kelly's Girl119º Sultry Kitten122º 4-3w, ran dwn leader 8
30Aug25 FP3 ft 6f¸^ :23^¹ :46¿¼ 1:11¼¾ 3gk Msw 15000 72-86 4 4 3¶ 1¸ 1½ 1¸¾£ Bendezu A 120 bL *.50 Think Fast120¸¾£ Milaalah120»£ Alternative Grace120¨µ drew off, crushed 6
12Jun25 Ind6 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47½½ 1:12¶¼ 1:37¹¼ 3 k Msw 32000 43-65 8 12¶¶ 12¶º 12¿£ 12¶^ 11¶^¡ De La Cruz F 121 L 4.00 Ambaya121¸¡ Bridgeport121¶¢ Les Is Best121¶ saved ground 12
Workout(s): a12 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 1/3 3 Jan 26 Lrl 1M ft 1:46b 3/4 24 Dec 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:50b 1/1 a21 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :48.1b 1/44

4
3-1 Yellow

Passage East 90 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Audible - Salten Sapity by Congrats, KY
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

88 Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (6-1-1-1)

SHELDON RUSSELL (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 6 3 1 $290,893 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $49,600
Life: 12 6 5 1 $302,813 Distance: 4 3 1 0 $121,181

Track: 4 1 3 0 $59,000
30Nov25 Lrl8 gd 6f¼^ :23»¹ :46½^ 1:12»¼ 3gk Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 86 66-98 6 4 4¸¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¢ Hazlewood Y 116» bfL *.60 Pssge East116¶¢ Goodnightngodbless123¶ Conquerthosewecan121¶£ rate 3w,bid 5/16,drvng 7
18Oct25 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¾º :45¾¼ 1:15»¼ 3gk Str 32000cnd 87 46-91 3 4 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¸£ Davis K 120 bfL 1.89 Grammy Girl123¡ Brzina123¸¢ Passage East120£ 3-4p,5w upper,got 3rd 4
11Sep25 Cnl5 ft 7f»^ :22¼¿ :45¶¸ 1:22»¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 53-90 3 6 6º£ 2¸¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Curtis B 120 bL *.50 Passage East120¶¡ Costa Amalfitana118¶¡ Willow Bend121¹ woff slw,5-4p,6w1/4,clr 6
08Aug25 Cnl4 ft 1m»» :45»¶ 1:09½¼ 1:35¿º 3gk Alw 72000nw1/x 88-96 3 4¹ 4¶£ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸ Curtis B 118 bL *1.30 Passage East118¸ She's My Lady Luck118£ Paradise Wins119¶¢ rated3w,bid4w,driving 9
11Jun25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22¿º :45º½ 1:22^¹ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 81-91 7 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1¸£ Loveberry J 118 bL *.98 Passage East118¸£ Brunch With Amy123¹¡ Carolina Smokeshow118¶£ cleared,safe,handily 8
11May25 Baq3 ft 6f»^ :22¾¼ :46^½ 1:09¿½ 3 k SOC 50000 - N 60-96 4 4 3¸ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1¾ Davis K 122 bL 1.40 Passage East122¾ Notmysteppingstone122¡ Spun Size122¹¡ 2-3p turn,lead3/16,clr 5
18Apr25 Kee7 ft 6fº» :23¶¸ :47½¾ 1:12^½ 3 k½Msw 75000 59-88 6 5 3¶¡ 5¶¢ 1«¬ 1¸ Corrales G 120 bL 3.72 Passage East120¸ Order Restored120¡ True Passion120¾¢ 3pbtw,rail bid,edg clr 12
Workout(s): a12 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 1/3 a2 Jan 26 Lrl 1M ft 1:48b 1/3 a24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48b 1/34 25 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 9/13

5
20-1 Green

Bolt Enoree 77 (L)
B.m.5 Bolt d'Oro - Enoree by More Than Ready, ON
WHITE, red circle with white arrows, red hoops on white sleeves, red cap

85 Own: Zilli Racing Stables
Trn: Steven Chircop (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (9-0-0-2) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 1 2 $40,175
2025: 7 2 0 1 $63,631 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $7,147
Life: 22 4 1 6 $210,265 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $10,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :22¿¿ :46¶º 1:11¶¿ 3gk Stk - MhngDstffB - 100k 82 57-81 3 3 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4» 3¼ Hernandez J A 121 24.90 Too Much Kiki123¶¡ Benedetta126º¡ Bolt Enoree121ºwbmp btwn st,2p, 5p str 4
08Nov25 WO9 ft o 7fº^ :22½¼ :45¾¹ 1:23¹º 3gk Stk - BessarbnG3 - 150k 81 106-92 7 7 6¹ 8º¢ 5¸£ 9º£ Gaskin D Z 122 L 118.50 Pondering121£ Caitlinhergrtness125¶ Love Cervere123«¬ chance rail3/16,faded 14
20Oct25 FE6 sysu 6K¶¼ :23¶» :46¹^ 1:18^½ 3g Alw 25050 80 66-81 1 4 4¶¡ 5¹ 2¶ 1¸ Gaskin D Z 119 L 3.70 Bolt Enoree119¸ Sea to Air124¶¡ Ok Speedy120¹¢ angled out, drew clear 6
29Aug25 WO6 fm h¸¸ 1Bº¹ :47¾¹ 1:11»½ 1:42¿¿ 3gk Aoc 47500 (50-47.5)nw2/x 90-82 3 3¸ 3¹ 4¸¡ 5¼ 6¾¢ Campos J L 121 L 22.45 Queens Command123¸¡ Blitz125¸£ My Girl Sky125¡ could not keep up5/16 7
03Aug25 WO9 ft o 1Bº^ :47»¾ 1:12¹¼ 1:44¾¼ 3gk Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-c 95-85 5 3¹ 3»¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 4º Moran P 118» L 2.45 My Girl Sky123¶ American Women120¶¡ War Painter123¶¡ threaten3W1/8,stalled 6

Claimed by Pinnacle Racing and Chircop, Steven from 2188193 Ontario, Inc. for $32,000, Carey Julia - Trainer
14Jun25 WO8 fm h¹¸ 7K¿^ :23º¼ :46¼¼ 1:28¾¶ 3gk Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-c 82-89 3 5 2¸¡ 2¶ 3¶ 5º Moran P 120» L *1.50 Cozy Curlin Kitten123¨µ Kitten's Romance122£ Purr Factor123¸¢ stalked,2-3w,faltered 7

Claimed by 2188193 Ontario, Inc. from Ulwelling, Al and Bill for $32,000, Attard Kevin - Trainer
17May25 WO8 ft o 7fº^ :22¾^ :44º¹ 1:22º» 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 89-93 2 5 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1£ Moran P 118» L 4.50 Bolt Enoree118£ Zo Lee123¡ Liam's Gift123¶¢ wait turn,drew away 7
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :36.4b 2/6 a26 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :48b 1/13 7 Dec 25 WO o 4F ft :50.3b 11/17 2 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :48.1b 9/92

6
3-2 Black

Hold Your Breath 81 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 McKinzie - Illicit Affair by Midnight Lute, KY
BLACK, white triangle, white band on sleeves, black cap

88 Own: Main Line Racing Stable, Avalon Racing Stables & Med
Trn: John C. Servis (0-0-0-0)

ABNER ADORNO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $62,610
2025: 8 3 0 0 $180,780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 4 0 0 $210,780 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $116,970

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
07Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6fº¾ :22¿¹ :46^½ 1:09½¼ 3gk Stk - GrlndORosB - 150k 90 77-104 7 1 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¸ Rosario J 118 f 3.04 Hold Your Breath118¸ With the Angels118¹¢ Patricia Ann120¶¡ 2p turn,shook foe,clr 7
12Nov25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¸¼ 1:17^^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 80 91-104 3 2 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¾ 1¿£ Adorno A 119 fL *1.90 Hold Your Breath119¿£ You're the One122¡ Dewey Doit122¶ brief duel,pulled away 7
19Oct25 Lrl9 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :48^¶ 1:12º¹ 1:36½¸ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 78 101-78 10 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 9¼¢ Adorno A 120 fL 6.00 Amie's Symphony126¶ Flowers for Me123«¬ Stop Watch123¸¢ press 3-2p, yield 1/8 10
18Sep25 Ind7 fm p 1m¸^ :47¶¶ 1:10¼¿ 1:35¸¶ 3gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 113-92 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 8º¡ Murrill M 118 fL 4.10 Bijou Baby122¡ Watch This Birdie122¶£ Polka Polenta122¨µ led inside,gave way 10
04Aug25 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :21½¹ :44¶¸ 1:08^» 3 k Stk - LadyErieB - 100k 93-78 6 4 2¹ 3º 5¼£ 6¶¶¡ Adorno A 124 f 5.30 Justinqueso118¶ Twirling Beauty119» Brindi122¨© well placed, faded 8
06Jul25 Elp8 fm p 5K»½ :20¿¸ :43ºº 1:01¸º 3 k Stk - PeaPatchB - 150k 140-82 1 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¶£ 8¿ Carmouche K 118 f 3.21 Mae Town118£ Pondering118¨µ Grade A118¶¡ dueld ins foe,wknd upr 9
05Jun25 Sar4 fm p¶¾ 5K½^ :21¾º :44»^ 1:01¾¾ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 100-91 11 5 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¸£ Carmouche K 118 fL 29.25 Hold Your Breath118¸£ La Salvadorena123«¬ Thiene123¨© in hand 3-2w, held clr 11
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 4/51 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 20/54

7
20-1Orange

Vieux Carre 73 (L)
B.f.4 Klimt - How's Bayou by Flatter, KY
BLACK, gold circled "M", gold sleeves, black cap

77 Own: Post Rock Farms
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (2-0-0-0)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 114

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 4 1 3 $108,280 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,300
Life: 11 4 1 3 $108,280 Distance: 4 3 0 0 $71,580

Track: 3 0 0 2 $11,380
19Dec25 Lrl8 gd 1m¸^ :47½¶ 1:13¼^ 1:40¼½ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 79 49-96 3 8¶º 8¶½ 8¿£ 5½¡ 3«¬ Villalobos I 122 bfL 21.10 I'm a Cutie Pie123¨© Next Girl126¨© Vieux Carre122¸£ shift very wide,w/rush 8
13Nov25 Pen5 ft 1m½^ :46¿^ 1:11º½ 1:37»¾ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 71 66-85 5 4¿ 4¿¡ 4¼¡ 4¾ 2¾£ Ramos Y O 120 bfL 2.50 Tootaloo Kangaroo121¾£ Vieux Carre120¶¡ Dancing On My Own123¶£ 3-4p,6w uppr,ran on 2d 6
25Oct25 Lrl11 ft 7f¼^ :23^» :46º¼ 1:24¼¹ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 71 ---87 7 3 8¶½ 8¶º 5¾ 3¹£ Ramos Y O 123 L 11.80 I'm a Cutie Pie123¡ Kilo Road118¹¢ Vieux Carre123£ 5wd 3/16, closed 8
09Oct25 Del8 ft 5K¼º :21¿º :45¿½ 1:04¼¼ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2$/x-N 66 35-89 7 3 7½¡ 7»£ 7»¢ 3¸¡ Ramos Y O 122 L 5.20 Summer's Comin122¶£ Drink This Cup122£ Vieux Carre122¶£ trail, up for show 7
13Sep25 Del9 ft 6f¸^ :22¶¼ :45¹¼ 1:11¾^ 3gk Alw 72000nw1$/x 34-89 1 8 8¶^ 7¿ 7» 1«¬ Ramos Y O 118 L 25.70 Vieux Carre118«¬ Big Dreamer121«¬ Royal Princess118¸£ surged late,in time 8
27Aug25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :48»¸ 1:13¸¼ 1:39»½ 3gk Clm 50000 (50-40)cnd 51-74 4 7¼¡ 7¼£ 7»£ 5º¡ 5¼¢ Ramos Y O 119 L 10.10 Sassafrassness119º£ Fiveclocksomewhere117¨µ Intrepid Mo118£ trail, gain ins 7
26Jul25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :23^º :47¾¸ 1:06¸¿ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 17-73 4 5 5º 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¸¡ Ramos Y O 119 L 2.80 Vieux Carre119¸¡ Antonacci Girl119«¬ Greyhound Station125¨© up late, drew clear 5
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :50.0b 12/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 9-10) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA

9 Laurel Park
Overnight Handicap THE FIRE PLUG OVERNIGHT HANDICAP

$100,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. No fees. This is an overnight handicap, with $100,000 Guaranteed, of which 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third,
6% to fourth, 3% to fifth and 1% to sixth. Supplemental nominations may be made by 10am on Friday, January 9 before weights are published. Preference to high weights on the scale.
Horses may be placed on the also-eligible list. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. Trophy to the owner of the winner. Closed with 31 nominations on
Saturday, January 3, 2026. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

S S Sinatra 83 E (L)
B.g.6 Desert Party - S S Factor by Scipion, MD
GREEN, WHITE & RED DIAGONAL THIRDS, black "RRR", red & white diamond sleeve, green & white block sleeve, white cuffs & collar, green cap

93 Own: 3 Reasons Racing
Trn: Kerry Hohlbein (1-0-0-0)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (8-1-1-2) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $43,870
2025: 12 3 1 1 $146,530 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $34,620
Life: 25 5 6 5 $276,450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 16 5 4 3 $224,725
28Nov25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¹º :46^» 1:11¸¹ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 80 102-100 6 5 2¸ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨© Toledo J 123 bfL *1.40 S S Sinatra123¨© Northern Flame123¨µ Saxton124«¬ 3wd outs,all out btw 6
19Oct25 Lrl10 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¿ :45¸» 1:09¾¿ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 81 110-90 5 4 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸ 5½¡ Toledo J 123 bfL 3.80 Petingas Twin118¹ Paradise Valley123¹¡ Sunny Breeze123¨µ duel 2p-ins, weaken1/8 7
21Sep25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¼ :45¹º 1:10^º 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 61-90 4 10 9¼ 8¼£ 6¿ 4» Toledo J 123 bfL 7.20 Rominski123¶¡ Twisted Ride123¹¡ Heard On Thestreet126«¬whead turn st,ins run 10
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.4b 23/26 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 45/68 14 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 12/38

2
9-2 White

Point Dume 88 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - Maya Malibu by Malibu Moon, KY
GOLD, gold "Bush Racing Stable" on green bush, green diamonds on gold sleeves, gold cap

97 Own: Bush Racing Stable
Trn: Timothy C. Kreiser (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (9-0-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,560
2025: 13 5 3 0 $226,830 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $24,500
Life: 28 8 7 3 $371,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 2 3 2 $98,990
31Dec25 Prx7 ft 1Bº¾ :48^¶ 1:13^¾ 1:46º½ 3g Stk - KrsKrngleB - 75k 85 109-111 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶ 1«¬ 2£ Cruz A 126 b 3.40 Call Me Fast126£ Point Dume126º Wild Vine121»¢ clear, hooked, gamely 8
15Nov25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47^½ 1:11¾¸ 1:50¾¿ 3g Str 35000cnd 88 108-89 11 5¸ 5¹ 5¶¢ 2¡ 5¹¢ Gaffalione T 121 bL 7.08 Double Your Money121¶¢ Cadet Corps121¨µ Welaka121¶¢w4-6w,bid,tight late 14
21Oct25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :46¾^ 1:11^¶ 1:37¿¾ 3g Stk - MPBllziApB - 75k 87 98-104 5 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Cruz A 124 b 5.70 Point Dume124¶¡ Irish Cork126¸ Adero126½¡ brief duel, edged away 8
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :45.3b 1/24 a5 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :45.1b 1/10 7 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :47.2b 4/21

3
30-1 Blue

One More Scoop 67 (L)
B.g.7 Uncle Lino - Single Scoop by Scrimshaw, PA
TEAL, purple diamond belt, teal & purple block sleeves, purple cap

81 Own: Hardesty Stables, Kasey K Racing Stable LLC & Micha
Trn: Michael M. Moore (0-0-0-0)

ELISEO RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $13,830 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $49,240
Life: 28 7 4 3 $351,250 Distance: 7 1 1 0 $72,430

Track: 1 0 1 0 $12,600
15Jul25 Prx8 mys 6K¹^ :22¹¹ :45»¶ 1:16½¸ 3g Aoc 100000-N 39-32 4 5 5¼¢ 6¾¡ 6¶» 6¹¶¡ Wolfsont A 125 bL 6.00 Far Mo Power125¨µ Houghton Shuffle125¶¢ Scaramouche125»¢ wstopped, lost contact 6
17Jun25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23^º :45¶¿ 1:22^¼ 3g Aoc 100000 56-96 2 4 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¶£ Wolfsont A 120 bL 3.30 Speedyness125£ Big Boys Answer125¶ Far Mo Power125¨© pressed winner, game 5
17May25 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :22¿¸ :45º» 1:23½^ 3g Aoc 100000-c 76-89 1 6 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 4º 5¾ Wolfsont A 120 bL 4.70 Far Mo Power125¡ Repo Rocks115º Movisitor125¹¡ wfrac gate, slow start 6

Claimed by Hardesty Stables, Kasey K Racing Stable LLC and Day, Michael R. from Shooting Star Stable (Anspach) for $100,000, Demasi Kathleen A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.4b 16/23 11 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 3/16 30 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 2/3 23 Nov 25 Prx 3F ft :35.3b 1/2

4
6-1 Yellow

Twisted Ride 85 (L)
B.g.7 Great Notion - Diva's Gold by Tenpins, PA
LIME GREEN, black diamond belt, green diamond band on black sleeves, green cap

90 Own: Kasey K Racing Stable LLC, Michael R. Day & Final Tu
Trn: Michael M. Moore (0-0-0-0)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 1 $149,950 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $19,100
Life: 38 11 8 6 $786,488 Distance: 9 2 2 2 $146,308

Track: 4 0 3 0 $57,420
08Dec25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼» :46»º 1:18¼^ 3g Aoc 100000-N 84 87-93 3 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Hernandez A 125 bL 3.00 Twisted Ride125¡ Dropline125¶¡ Bernie's Mitts118¸£ won race-long battle 7
22Nov25 Lrl7 mys 6f¼^ :22º» :46»¹ 1:12^¾ 3g Stk - DavsFrendB - 100k 84 114-82 3 4 1«¬ 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 4º¢ Hernandez A 122 b 4.70 Petingas Twin120¨© Prince of Jericho124¶£ Subrogate124¸¡ rail, faded turn 6
29Oct25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¸» :45»¹ 1:10¾¸ 3g Aoc 100000-N 84 89-99 1 4 1«¬ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ Hernandez A 125 bL *.90 Twisted Ride125¸¡ Bernie's Mitts118º Bump N Run125¸ vied inside, edged off 6
Workout(s): a9 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 1/38 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 10/64

5
4-1 Green

Full Moon Madness 86 (L)
B.g.6 Into Mischief - By the Moon by Indian Charlie, KY
BLUE, lime green "MS", lime green bars on sleeves, blue cap

97 Own: Jay Em Ess Stable
Trn: Michelle Nevin (0-0-0-0)

SHELDON RUSSELL (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 2 $244,550 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $82,850
Life: 18 5 3 4 $489,550 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $73,550

Track: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
06Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¸ :22º¼ :45¼º 1:09¿¿ 3g Stk - ElitePwrG3 - 250k 89 81-84 2 5 5¶£ 4¸ 4º¡ 5½¢ Santana, Jr. R 124 bf 3.69 Just Beat the Odds120¸£ Acoustic Ave120¶ St. Jude120¸£ wsteadied 9/16, wknd 5
02Nov25 Baq9 ft 6f»^ :22¹¸ :45¹¾ 1:09¼½ 3g Stk - BoldRlrG3 - 175k 87 75-94 5 6 5¹ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¹ Carmouche K 125 bf *2.62 Damon's Mound123¡ Buccherino123¸¡ Full Moon Madness125¶ 3-4p turn,6p3/16,chsd 8
20Sep25 Prx15 ft 6K¹^ :22^¹ :44º^ 1:15º¶ 4g Stk - PrxSprintB - 150k 62-98 1 6 7¸£ 6¹£ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 126 bf 4.70 Buccherino126¶¡ nFull Moon Madness126¨µ nMaximus Meridius126¨µ angled wide, closed 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 9/30 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 38/110 28 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 12/43 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 41/85

6
8-1 Black

Latta 81 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Audible - Daryanna by Friends Lake, KY
BLUE, white flying "A", blue cap

95 Own: Angel Solis
Trn: Jacinto Solis (0-0-0-0)

DEXTER HADDOCK (0-0-0-0) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 4 0 2 $136,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 5 2 3 $193,192 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $75,255

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:43¾¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 80 76-99 8 8»¡ 7º 6¼ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Haddock D 122 L 8.80 Latta122¶¢ Hoku125«¬ Duke of Gloucester117£ split foes,edged clear 11
25Nov25 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :47º¾ 1:11¿½ 1:44½^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 80 83-97 8 4¶£ 5º 4¼ 4¼ 3»¢ Haddock D 122 L 5.20 J D Factor122¶¢ Duke of Gloucester122º Latta122¹¡ fanned wide, rail lane 8
28Oct25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :47¿» 1:12¼¶ 1:37¾» 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 77 69-100 5 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ Haddock D 122 L 10.90 Golden Ice119¡ Real Sensation125¸ Latta122¶¢ rail bid,flattened out 6
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 10/24 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 7/50 11 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 6/13

7
6-1 Orange

On the Mark 83
Gr/ro.g.6 Anchor Down - Lady Rushmoore by Wild Rush, KY
ROYAL BLUE, royal blue "S" interlaced with black "J" on white diamond outlined in black, royal blue cap

96 Own: Joanne Shankle
Trn: Owner (2-1-0-1)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (5-2-0-2) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 4 $91,480 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 2 $44,420
Life: 25 8 5 5 $305,920 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $10,000

Track: 20 6 5 4 $262,370
13Dec25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¸ :46º¿ 1:11½¶ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 77 89-98 1 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Lyapustina T 123 b 2.20 On the Mark123¹£ Tenebris123¹¢ Cattivo Ragazzo121£ bump start,driving 6
11Jul25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¹ :44¾¹ 1:08¿¼ 3g SOC 32000 - N 66-94 3 3 2¶ 2¸ 2¹ 3º£ Lyapustina T 122 b 3.90 Spikezone120º¢ Karan's Notion113¡ On the Mark122¹£ stalk, ins, wknd 1/8 5
06Jun25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¿¿ :46^¸ 1:10»» 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 63-98 4 1 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Lyapustina T 123 b 10.00 On the Mark123«¬ Haileysfirstnotion126¶¢ Radical Right123¨µ wbmp,btw,shift 4w,grind 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :50.1b 13/25 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 50/59 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 18/66 5 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 6/9

8
5-2 Pink

Petingas Twin 81 (L)
B.g.5 Take Charge Indy - Summer Punch by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
YELLOW & BLACK BLOCKS, silver wolf on shield, black collar, black sleeves, yellow cap

95 Own: James C. Wolf
Trn: Anthony Farrior (4-2-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (17-4-4-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 1 $103,526 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $80,800
Life: 20 6 7 1 $288,086 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $9,660

Track: 13 4 6 0 $220,920
22Nov25 Lrl7 mys 6f¼^ :22º» :46»¹ 1:12^¾ 3g Stk - DavsFrendB - 100k 79 99-92 2 5 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¨© Hazlewood Y 120 b *2.20 Petingas Twin120¨© Prince of Jericho124¶£ Subrogate124¸¡ 3-4wd turn, late duel 6
19Oct25 Lrl10 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¿ :45¸» 1:09¾¿ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 77 106-107 4 5 3¡ 3¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ Hazlewood Y 118» bL 4.80 Petingas Twin118¹ Paradise Valley123¹¡ Sunny Breeze123¨µ bid 4p1/4, drew clear 7
20Aug25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:10¾½ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 37-91 1 3 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 4¸£ Bocachica A 121 bL 4.40 Bouncer123¡ Howgreatisnate121¶¢ Karan's Notion121¶ ins, press, wknd 5
Workout(s): a7 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :47.3b 1/15 a31 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/13 24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 2/34 a7 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.1h 1/7

9
15-1 Aqua

Chipotle 85 (L)
B.g.4 Mitole - Clearwater by Paynter, MN
WHITE, red "On Your Left" emblem, red sleeves, red cap

91 Own: On Your Left Racing
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (4-0-3-0)

RAUL E. MENA (5-0-3-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 6 0 0 $200,000 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $28,625
Life: 15 7 1 0 $227,925 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $30,250

Track: 5 2 1 0 $76,650
21Dec25 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :22¸½ :46¹¿ 1:04¾¸ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 85 125-107 2 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¨µ Mena R E 122 L 4.40 Chipotle122¨µ Prince of Jericho123» Showstopper Copper123¸¡ tenacious ins foe,drvg 8
29Nov25 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :22¿¹ :45¾½ 1:24¼» 3 Stk - CtyOfLrlL - 100k 81 99-93 8 1 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¹¢ Ruiz J 118 5.60 Zero Blitz118¡ Otter Mischief118¨µ Bold Diversion118£ 3-4w outs,dueled,fade 9
08Oct25 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :21¿º :45¸¸ 1:10^» 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 81 103-96 5 1 2¶ 3¨µ 5¸¢ 5» Mena R E 122 L *1.90 St. Jude122¨µ Bouncer122¨µ Showstopper Copper122¹£ press 3w, wknd 1/8 6
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 3/26 13 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.2b 19/35

10
15-1 Purple

Dean Delivers 77 (O)
Ch.g.7 Cajun Breeze - Slick and True by Yes It's True, FL
GREEN, white yoke, white "SF", white chevrons on sleeves, green cap

91 Own: Stonehedge LLC
Trn: Edward T. Allard (1-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (6-1-1-2) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 2 $32,100 Off (Dirt): 6 3 0 2 $249,100
Life: 33 9 8 5 $852,010 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,300

Track: 4 1 0 0 $104,000
08Dec25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼» :46»º 1:18¼^ 3g Aoc 100000 78 75-84 5 4 6¸ 3¶¡ 3º 4º£ Pennington F 120 bL 22.50 Twisted Ride125¡ Dropline125¶¡ Bernie's Mitts118¸£ wide bid turn, empty 7
22Nov25 Lrl7 mys 6f¼^ :22º» :46»¹ 1:12^¾ 3g Stk - DavsFrendB - 100k 80 89-81 6 3 6¹£ 6º¢ 6»¡ 5» Hernandez J A 120 b 21.80 Petingas Twin120¨© Prince of Jericho124¶£ Subrogate124¸¡ wide turn, no factor, 6
19Oct25 Lrl10 ft 6f¼^ :22¶¿ :45¸» 1:09¾¿ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 82 93-88 7 1 4¸¡ 4º¡ 6¼ 7¾¡ Karamanos H 123 bL *3.30 Petingas Twin118¹ Paradise Valley123¹¡ Sunny Breeze123¨µ chased 2-4p, weakened 7
Workout(s): a3 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :49b 1/22 a24 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :48.4b 1/11 15 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50b 22/36 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50.2b 49/64
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 10 cent SUPERFECTA

10 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000,
allowed 4 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Oleg 64 (L)
B.g.4 Brethren - Sweet Khaleesi by Maimonides, FL
RED, gold collar, gold zig zag yoke, black sleeves, gold sunburst on red cap

69 $10,000 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Kieron Magee (0-0-0-0)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 7 2 0 1 $32,010 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $22,000
Life: 11 2 1 1 $43,810 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 1 $17,260
28Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :46¹¸ 1:11^¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 67 89-62 7 3 2¶ 2¸ 2º¡ 5¶½£ Kocakaya G 122 bL 6.30 Rampagius123¿¢ Sincerito123£ Docsgotallthecandy122¶ w3w,drift out,weakened 8
30Nov25 Lrl1 gd 6f¼^ :22½» :47¸¾ 1:14ºº 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 65 114-73 4 1 1«¬ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Kocakaya G 120 bL 1.50 Oleg120¸¢ World On Fire124¹£ D Hopper112¶¢ dueled, ridden out 6
14Nov25 Lrl2 ft 5K»» :22¼¾ :46¶¹ 1:05¾^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 63 76-67 9 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3º¢ Lopez C E 124 bL *1.70 Breezing Up124¨µ Ellinger120º Oleg124¶¢ off duel,3-4wd,empty 9
26Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¼½ :45½^ 1:03¸¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 60 65-78 5 4 7¹¢ 7¸¡ 7¹¢ 4¸¢ Lopez C E 123 L 5.30 The Count Is On123¶ Legendary Thunder126«¬ Tik Tok Daddy126¶¢ 2-path, mild rally 10
04Oct25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22½¿ :46»¼ 1:12¸½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-10)nw2/L-c 57 70-72 3 3 2¡ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 4¹¡ Batista J A 122 L *1.90 Oneofthegoodguys122¡ Happyflyer119¨© Minister119¹ stlk,bid1/4,faltered 7

Claimed by Kaya Gokmen from Arindel for $16,000, Delgado Jorge - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 8/60

2
12-1 White

Lucked In 61 E (L)
Ch.g.6 Madefromlucky - Tanca by Polish Numbers, MD
GREEN, red diamond frame, red & green diamond sleeves, green cap

60 $10,000 Own: Chanceland Farm
Trn: Katharine M. Voss (1-0-0-1)

J.G. TORREALBA (11-1-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 5 2 0 0 $33,280 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,560
Life: 8 2 1 0 $38,940 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $37,540

Track: 7 1 1 0 $22,140
06Dec25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :48¶º 1:14¶¾ 1:40½^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 57 50-58 3 9¶¹ 8¶^ 7¿ 7¶¸ 7¶º¢ Torrealba J 123 L 7.00 Bigtonten122¸£ Work Hard118¸¢ Daddy Yankee120º¢ no factor, wide turn 9
07Nov25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾º 1:40¹¿ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 65 36-66 3 8¶¶ 7¾ 5¼ 4¸ 1¡ Torrealba J 122 L 8.60 Lucked In122¡ Keen Surge124¸¢ Twice Gold117¼ fanned 5wd, driving 8
13Sep25 Lrl9 ft 7f¼^ :23^¾ :46¸¿ 1:26^½ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 29--- 7 6 7¿¢ 6¶^ 7¶½ -- Toledo J 126 L 3.40 Strategist117¼£ City Panda118º¡ Uncle Georgy126¶¼ wpulled up, walked off 7
19Jul25 Cnl1 ft 1m»» :45½¹ 1:10¼º 1:37¸» 3g Mcl 12500 60-68 5 7¶^ 7¶^ 5º¡ 2¶¡ 1£ Toledo J 124 L 11.70 Lucked In124£ Set About118¶¡ Pico Plat118¶ ins-2p,split1/4,closed 7
27Jun25 Lrl6 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¼¿ :46¾¼ 1:04^º 36 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 4-40 3 10 12¶^ 12¶¹ 11¶^ 11¿¢ Toledo J 122 L 12.20 Salvo Trigger115¶ Mamba Mindset119¨µ Moonlit Frost119¨µ outrun 12
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :52b 8/11 2 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :52.1b 81/81 26 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 72/82 21 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 3/3

3
5-1 Blue

Doctor's Orders 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Awesome Slew - Yes It's Valid by Yes It's True, FL
BLACK, gold cross sashes, black & white quartered sleeves, black cap

69 $12,500 Own: Mason Dixon Stable
Trn: Timothy C. Kreiser (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (9-0-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 1 3 $49,032
2025: 12 2 1 4 $49,660 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,020
Life: 16 2 2 4 $57,522 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $23,940

Track: 1 1 0 0 $18,000
19Dec25 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :22¾½ :47¼º 1:14¸¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 72 60-65 3 6 6¼¢ 6¸£ 4¸¡ 4º¢ Cruz A 121 bL 6.80 My Detroit City120¸ Buzz Adams120£ Rock Anna Roll125¶¡ sqzd st,5w,flattened 6
28Nov25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22»½ :46¸¶ 1:11»» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 77 24-65 5 5 5¾¡ 5»¡ 4»¡ 3»£ Cruz A 121 bL 2.30 Oneofthegoodguys123¸£ My Detroit City122¹ Doctor's Orders121¡ angled out, late rally 6
29Oct25 Pen2 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47º¹ 1:12¸½ 1:41¿¿ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd-c 77 54-66 7 6»¡ 6º 4¸¡ 5½¡ 6¶¹¢ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 121 bL 6.40 Uncle Arlys121¹¢ Malibu Warrior119¸£ Myluckeyvalentine120¡ 4-5 wide trip,tired 7

Claimed by Mason Dixon Stable from Melendez Salinas Giovanni for $10,000, Salinas Giovanni M. - Trainer
11Sep25 Del7 fm p¾ 1B¾^ :47¾» 1:12¸¹ 1:44¼¹ 3g Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 92-80 10 4¹ 4º 4¸¡ 6¶£ 5£ Maldonado G 124 bL *4.20 Notturno121¨µ Hegs121«¬ Go Take Charge114¨© 3p,angle5p upr,stay on 12
21Aug25 Cnl11 fm o¶^^ 1B¶¼^ :47¿» 1:11¸¼ 1:41¿¼ 3g Str 25000cnd 82-88 7 4¹ 4¹ 4¸¡ 5¹£ 6½£ Centeno D 125 bL 55.90 One Time Willard123¶ Kitodan123¶¢ Echo Lane123¹ 2w,3w 1/4,wknd 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :48.1b 6/29 18 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :48.1b 5/12

4
4-1 Yellow

Happy Jaunt 64 (L)
B.g.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Ducru by Broken Vow, KY
DARK GREEN, maroon belt, maroon band on sleeves, maroon cap

69 $12,500 Own: Foxglove Stable
Trn: Donald H. Barr (0-0-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (17-4-4-2) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 2 1 $67,200
2025: 9 0 1 2 $14,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,400
Life: 18 2 2 2 $72,180 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $6,000

Track: 14 1 2 2 $49,880
27Dec25 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¾½ 1:14¼¼ 1:47»º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 64 85-65 6 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 4» 4¶¶£ Cruz A 123 bL 5.10 Work Hard118º¡ Strategist122¨© Bigtonten125½¢ 3wd 1st,weakened 7
13Dec25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :47¸º 1:11½¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 80 67-60 2 4 2¶ 5» 7¶¸ 7¶¼£ Cruz A 123 bL 17.00 Fear Nothing120¶ Do It for Michael125º£ Just for the Money125¡wstumbled,bump start 7
23Nov25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :47»¾ 1:12½¸ 1:38¹¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 73 83-84 6 3¸ 2¶ 2¹¡ 3¹¡ 3½ Cruz A 123 bL 23.60 Indy Charges On116¼ Straight to Water114¶ Happy Jaunt123»¢ in range3p,flatten1/16 9
17Oct25 Lrl5 fm p½^ 1B¹» :48^¾ 1:12ºº 1:43¹^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 69 82-79 8 6º¢ 5º 6¹¢ 7¹£ 4¶£ Cruz A 123 bL 35.10 Dr. Hyde123¡ Italian Symphony123¶ Rector123¨µ wtraffic,steadied 1/8 12
05Sep25 Lrl1 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :48¾¾ 1:13º¼ 1:37¸½ 3g SOC 25000/25000 77-73 6 2¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 3º 3¸£ Hamilton W 126 bL 66.20 Elusive Image126¸£ Baby Oscar119¨© Happy Jaunt126¡ pressed pace, faded 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 12/17 8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 20/26 8 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 7/10 7 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.1b 5/7

5
9-2 Green

Birravino Blvd 68 (L)
B.g.4 Street Sense - Spunderful by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
DODGER BLUE, white belt, dodger blue & white striped sleeves, dodger blue cap

63 $12,500 Own: Stevark Stable, Inc.
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (2-0-0-0)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $900
2025: 9 2 2 1 $42,350 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,160
Life: 13 2 2 1 $45,150 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $6,690

Track: 8 1 1 1 $26,990
04Dec25 Pen4 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¿¸ 1:13¼¼ 1:44¹^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 60 69-84 6 4º¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ Cora D 122 bL 6.10 Birravino Blvd122¸ Solar Glare122¶¡ War Code122½¢ 3p, bid1/4, drew clear 6
30Oct25 Pen3 sys 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¸¶ 1:12½» 1:43¿¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L-c 60 78-72 6 5¹ 5¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4º£ Centeno D 121 bL 2.80 Dangerous Driver123¶£ Rocket Night121¸£ Donnelly's Hollow121¨µ 4 wide move, flattened 8

Claimed by Stevark Stable, Inc. from J R Sanchez Racing Stable LLC for $10,000, Sanchez-Salomon Rodolfo - Trainer
18Oct25 Lrl7 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º¸ 1:13½» 1:47»^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 58 55-60 9 7½ 5»¡ 3¸ 3¶ 3»¡ Barbosa J 123 bL 3.70 Amazing Bernie123¹¡ Repeatingofcourse119¸ Birravino Blvd123¶£ 7w 7/8, flattened 9
27Sep25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :48½^ 1:15»¶ 1:44¶¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 55 64-42 7 5»¢ 6º¢ 6¼¢ 5¾ 4»£ Toledo J 122 vL *1.20 Speedy Alex118¨© Lightning Boss118»¢ Fabelman126¡ stalked, no threat 8
24Jul25 Pen5 ft 1m½^ :48¹¶ 1:12»» 1:38»¶ 3g SOC 16000/16000 41-73 5 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ 3¹ 2¶£ Ocasio L M 120 vL 5.10 Sandini120¶£ Birravino Blvd120«¬ War Commander120¸¢ 3p,float6p lane,rally 6
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Pen 3F ft :36.3b 6/7 3 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :50.0b 37/48 28 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :48b 3/18

6
6-1 Black

Sincerito 65 E (L)
B.g.5 Hoppertunity - Tiara Gold by Tiago, MD
RED, black stars, red cap

71 $12,500 Own: Giovanni Melendez Salinas
Trn: Giovanni M. Salinas (0-0-0-0)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (8-1-1-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,313
2025: 17 1 4 7 $40,381 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 2 $28,260
Life: 26 2 4 7 $70,639 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $18,193

Track: 7 1 1 0 $32,670
28Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :46¹¸ 1:11^¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 65 25-81 1 8 8¶^ 8½¢ 5»¡ 2¿¢ Toledo J 123 fL 24.00 Rampagius123¿¢ Sincerito123£ Docsgotallthecandy122¶ inside, up for 2nd 8
08Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¹½ :47º» 1:13^¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 63 29-77 4 7 7º¢ 5º¡ 4» 3¶ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 122 fL 15.30 Aleah Aleah117¶ Guaio115¨© Sincerito122¾ rail rally, missed 2d 8
20Nov25 Pen9 ft 6f¼» :23^¾ :46½½ 1:12º^ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 65 44-69 5 2 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¶£ 2¸ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 121 fL 2.80 Valore121¸ Sincerito121¸ Stifling Heat120¡ off pace 3-4p, ran on 7
30Aug25 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :48¼¿ 1:14¾¹ 1:42¹½ 3g Clm 5000 (7.5-5)nw2/L 49-63 3 6º¡ 6º¡ 6» 2¶¡ 1¨µ Cedeno C 120 L 1.70 Sincerito120¨µ Ray's Blue Wagon117¶¡ Sidney's Bid120¹¡ steadied, up late 9
31Jul25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :48¸¸ 1:14^º 1:40¿¿ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 45-58 6 6» 6º 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ Vargas J E 115½ bfL 3.00 Performance Plus122¸ Sincerito115º£ Jake's Affection122¨µ whead turn bump st,5-7p 9
Workout(s): a13 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :48b 1/35

7
15-1Orange

Amazing Bernie 67 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Golden Lad - Lucy Boo by Rock Slide, MD
WHITE, black circled red & blue emblem, red bars & blue cuffs on sleeves, blue cap

68 $12,500 Own: Michael Scheffres
Trn: Carlos A. Mancilla (2-0-0-1)

XAVIER PEREZ (5-0-2-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 14 2 2 3 $48,885 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $13,000
Life: 16 2 2 3 $51,315 Distance: 9 0 1 2 $15,445

Track: 9 1 1 1 $29,945
27Dec25 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¾½ 1:14¼¼ 1:47»º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 67 63-65 5 7¿ 6½¢ 6¾ 5½ 5¶¸ Perez X 122 bfL 20.60 Work Hard118º¡ Strategist122¨© Bigtonten125½¢ outrun, 5 wide 1/4 7
06Dec25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :48¶º 1:14¶¾ 1:40½^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 68 71-67 2 4º 4º 5¹¡ 5½¡ 4¿¢ Chiappe R 122 bfL 17.50 Bigtonten122¸£ Work Hard118¸¢ Daddy Yankee120º¢ rail, no rally 9
23Nov25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :47»¾ 1:12½¸ 1:38¹¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 73 80-69 8 5º¡ 4¸ 7½¡ 7¶¸ 8¶¼¢ Ruiz J 121 bfL 19.10 Indy Charges On116¼ Straight to Water114¶ Happy Jaunt123»¢ wbump st,midpack5p,wknd 9
18Oct25 Lrl7 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º¸ 1:13½» 1:47»^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 71 44-68 7 8½¢ 8¾£ 4º¡ 1«¬ 1¹¡ Ruiz J 123 bfL *1.70 Amazing Bernie123¹¡ Repeatingofcourse119¸ Birravino Blvd123¶£ nice move 4w,riddn out 9
18Sep25 Pen3 ft 1m½^ :47º¹ 1:11¹º 1:36¾½ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 55-62 6 6»¡ 6» 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¼£ Chiappe R 120 bfL 25.10 Kissthemoon121¸¡ Freedom Stance119¸¡ Bronx Boys121º settled3w, tired 8

8
5-1 Pink

Strategist 61 (L)
Ch.g.4 Improbable - Skyhawk by Curlin, KY
ROYAL BLUE, red "JRS" on white ball, royal blue cap

72 $12,500 Own: J R Sanchez Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (2-0-0-1)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (5-2-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,936
2025: 14 2 4 1 $56,691 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $9,476
Life: 18 2 4 1 $58,627 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $6,710

Track: 4 2 1 0 $31,300
27Dec25 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¾½ 1:14¼¼ 1:47»º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 62 87-76 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2º¡ Torrealba J 122 bL *1.80 Work Hard118º¡ Strategist122¨© Bigtonten125½¢ rail, pace, faded 7
06Dec25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :48¶º 1:14¶¾ 1:40½^ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd-c 66 85-66 4 1¸ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¼ 6¶^ Toledo J 118 bL 2.60 Bigtonten122¸£ Work Hard118¸¢ Daddy Yankee120º¢ wbump start, gave way 9

Claimed by J R Sanchez Racing Stable LLC from Crab Town Stables and Burnsworth, Richard for $10,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
20Nov25 CT6 gd 7f¼^ :23¶¿ :47¸¸ 1:27¶¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 66 101-80 8 6 3¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¨µ Acosta J D 122 bL *1.90 Masterwork124¨µ Strategist122º C R's Mandate126£ stalk2w,strong rally 8
05Nov25 Mvr7 ft 1ÇÀ º» :47¿¼ 1:12¿» 1:45¶¸ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 72 61-62 6 7º¢ 7»¢ 8¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶¼£ Parker D L 122 bL 4.10 Ed's Reward124«¬ Patriarchal124¶ K Kid124¹ wbumped, no factor 8
16Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¿¼ :47½¶ 1:21^^ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 73 78-71 4 1 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 5¼ Barbosa J 118 bfL 3.90 Frosty the Giant120¸£ Rick'swarmheart118¡ Tour Guide113«¬ urged btw3/8,faded str 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 5/68
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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1 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 1-2) / 10 cent
SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 1-2-3) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES

1-2-3-4-5)
One Mile And One Sixteenth - BEATEN CLAIMING $7,500-$6,000. - Purse
$18,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 17 or Which Have Never Won
Four Races.

1 KEEPING IT COUNTRY 68 (L) 15 Torrealba J 123
2 HAY CHIEF 63 (L) 6 Ebow III W **112
3 GANGLY 75 (L) 5 Cruz A 126
4 MISTICAL CURLIN 74 (L) 9/5 Hazlewood Y *118
5 MASTER OF NONE 71 (L) 12 Rodriguez D **116
6 COLLECTION DAY 63 (L) 6 Vargas J **116
7 MARTINI MARTIN 58 (L) 30 Villasmil E 123
8 P J'S SONG 68 (L) 15 Hernandez J 119
9 TIBERIUS MERCURIUS 61 (L) 20 Mena R 123
10 STRIKING SPARKS 68 (L) 9/2 Sanchez M 123

SELECTIONS: 4-10-3-2

2 EXACTA & TRIFECTA / DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 2-3) / 10 cent
SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 2-3-4) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES

2-3-4-5)
One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $16,000-$12,500. - Purse $24,000. (*Plus 15%
Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 BACK WALL BANDIT 50 (L1) 2 Lopez C 124
2 MEZZO SOPRANO (L1) Blk-on 20 Gomez K 124
3 IAMDEPENDINGONYOU 38 (L) 8 Acosta J 124
4 NAOMI AN RUTH (L1) 6 Vargas J **117
5 QUEEN VALENTINE 40 (L) 20 Hiraldo C 124
6 EIMEAR 43 (L1) 7/2 Luna P 124
7 STYLISH GEM 50 (L1) 4 Perez X 124
8 BELLE'S BABY (L1) 9/2 Hazlewood Y *119

SELECTIONS: 1-6-7-8

3 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 3-4) / 10 cent
SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 3-4-5)

Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $47,000.
(*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 MY GIRL BACK HOME 42 (L1) 6 Lopez C 124
2 CUPID'S CHOICE 52 (L1) 9/2 Perez X 124
3 JUNIPER'S JUBILEE 60 (L1) 3/2 Hazlewood Y *119
4 ITTY BIDDY CITY (L1) 15 Ramos Y 124
5 AQUA BLAZE (L1) Blk-on 6 Sanchez M 124
6 PROFOUND CHANGE 5 Chuan M 124
7 STERLING CAT 12 Chavez A 124
8 TRULY THRILLING (L1) 20 Villalobos I 124
9 SWEET LEXI (L1) 15 Cruz A 124

SELECTIONS: 3-2-6-1

4 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 4-5) /10 cent
SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 4-5-6) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES

4-5-6-7)
One Mile And One Sixteenth - OPT ALLOWANCE/CLAIMING $40,000-$32,000.
- Purse $53,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Bred/State Sired Or State Certified Race or
Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $40,000-$32,000.

1 CERTIFIED LOVERBOY 84 (L) 2 Sanchez M 123
2 NATIONAL LAW 74 (L) Blk-off 9/2 Toledo J 122
3 PHANTOM SPEED 75 (L) Blk-on 3 Russell S 123
4 XCELLENT START 66 (L) 15 Peltroche F 123
5 SPOTAFREEONE 72 (L) 5 Bocachica A 123
6 CROSSLAND 82 (L) 12 Torrealba J 123
7 IN THE DANCE 76 (L) 10 Rocco, Jr. J 126
8 OMAHA OMAHA 71 (L) 8 Mena R 123

SELECTIONS: 1-3-2-5

5 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 5-6) / 10 cent
SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 5-6-7) / 20 cent CHESAPEAKE

PICK 6 (RACES 5-6-7-8-9-10)
One Mile - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000-$16,000. - Purse
$26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or
Less and Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming $20,000-$16,000
And Never won Three Races.

1 MARGARET P 57 (L) 20 Chavez A 126
2 THE GODDESS FACTOR 64 (L) 6 Cruz A 126
3 AGGRO 64 (L) 7/2 Sanchez M 126
4 STRESS RELIEVER 66 (L) 9/2 Hazlewood Y *121
5 GOURMET 68 (L) 10 Chiappe R 122
6 FABIA 58 (L) 15 Vargas J **119
7 BLO BY THE FIELD 67 (L) 6 Torres J 126
8 MY DEAR ANTONIA 66 (L) 6 Toledo J 126
9 CASA JUANITA 72 (L) 8 Ramos Y 126
10 LORD'S LADY 66 (L) 15 Chuan M 126
11 BOURBON N LACE 61 (L) 15 Mena R 126

SELECTIONS: 3-4-2-7

6 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 6-7) / 10 cent
SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent PICK 5 (Races

6-7-8-9-10) / $1.00 JACKPOT SUPER HIGH 5
THE GEISHA STAKES

One Mile - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES
FOUR-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD (Registered MD Bred/MD Sired and/or VA
Bred/VA Sired).

1 NAVANI 74 (O) 10 Chuan M 120
2 NORTHERN GLOW 65 (O) 12 Toledo J 122
3 ONCOURTCOMMENTATOR 78 5/2 Russell S 120
4 SPENCERIAN 71 (O) 10 Hazlewood Y 120
5 LATE NITE CALL 67 15 Perez X 120
6 ECLIPTICAL GINA 65 (O) 30 Chiappe R 120
7 TAKETHEMONEYHONEY 84 1 Ruiz E 126
8 CONCRETE FAZE 72 (O) 8 Sanchez M 122
9 KISSEDBYANANGEL 62 (O) 30 Lyapustina T 120

SELECTIONS: 7-3-8-1

7 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 7-8) / 10 cent
SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES

7-8-9-10)
THE JENNINGS STAKES

One Mile - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. FOR FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND
UPWARD (Registered MD Bred/MD Sired and/or VA Bred/VA Sired).

1 FORMAL AFFAIR 71 (O) 30 120
2 BLUE KINGDOM 88 3 Sanchez M 122
3 BOLD DIVERSION 79 (O) 12 Lyapustina T 120
4 QUINT'S BREW 96 4/5 Hazlewood Y 124
5 CAP COM 70 (O) 30 Torrealba J 122
6 HITTHEROADJAK 74 10 122
7 MACLEAN'S ROOK 86 (O) 4 Villalobos I 122
8 ROLL ON JESSE 68 (O) 30 Cruz A 122

SELECTIONS: 4-2-7-6

8 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 8-9) / 10 cent
SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 8-9-10)

THE WHAT A SUMMER OVERNIGHT HANDICAP
Six Furlongs - OVERNIGHT HANDICAP. - Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES AND
MARES FOUR-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD.

1 DISCO EBO 65 (L) 9/2 Sanchez M 120
2 DWELLING LEGACY 76 (L) 7/2 Hazlewood Y 118
3 THINK FAST 76 (L) 8 Toledo J 114
4 PASSAGE EAST 90 (L) 3 Russell S 119
5 BOLT ENOREE 77 (L) 20 Cruz A 116
6 HOLD YOUR BREATH 81 (L) 3/2 Adorno A 124
7 VIEUX CARRE 73 (L) 20 Ramos Y 114

SELECTIONS: 6-4-2-1

9 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 9-10) / 10 cent
SUPERFECTA

THE FIRE PLUG OVERNIGHT HANDICAP
Six And One Half Furlongs - OVERNIGHT HANDICAP. - Purse $100,000. FOR
FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 S S SINATRA 83 (L) 20 Toledo J 116
2 POINT DUME 88 (L) 9/2 Cruz A 122
3 ONE MORE SCOOP 67 (L) 30 Ruiz E 115
4 TWISTED RIDE 85 (L) 6 Hernandez A 119
5 FULL MOON MADNESS 86 (L) 4 Russell S 125
6 LATTA 81 (L) 8 Haddock D 115
7 ON THE MARK 83 6 Lyapustina T 116
8 PETINGAS TWIN 81 (L) 5/2 Hazlewood Y 120
9 CHIPOTLE 85 (L) 15 Mena R 122
10 DEAN DELIVERS 77 (O) 15 Sanchez M 117

SELECTIONS: 8-5-2-4
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 1 & 2, Pick 3 ($1) (1-3), Early Pick 5 (.50) (1-5)

1 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,500. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim
Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Because the Night 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.r.5 Uncle Mo - The Nightingale by Tapit, KY
Blue and White Quarters, Blue Sleeves, Blue and White Cap

65 $12,500 Own: Marcelo Arenas
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-0)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (13-0-3-2) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $10,560
2025: 14 0 0 3 $19,824 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,936
Life: 25 2 1 4 $77,214 Distance: 11 1 1 1 $38,254

Track: 18 1 1 3 $43,984
03Jan26 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :22½½ :46¼^ 1:12¹º 4g Clm 20000cnd 63 39-53 4 6 6¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¶» 6¶º¢ Panaijo J 123 bfL 39.87 FunnyUncle 123¶¡ GunnerBay123¸ ThrillofIt123¼ trailed throughout 6
27Dec25 Aqu6 gd 1m»^ :47¹¹ 1:12¼º 1:38^¹ 3g Clm 30000cnd 65 62-65 7 8½ 8¼£ 8¶¸ 8¶» 8¸^¢ Rivera D A 116½ bfL 63.48 SergeantCapps120£ AnalogJones120¸£ GoldenPlate123º¡ 5path turn,no factor 9
10Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº^ :47¼¿ 1:12¿º 1:40º» 3g Clm 10000 77 78-68 6 2¶ 3¸ 7½ 5¾ 3½ Gomez J A 121 fL 8.58 BarFourteen123¶£ BoldVictory123»¢ BecausetheNight121¨µ 7-8w upper,one paced 7
14Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22½¼ :46¼¸ 1:17¶¿ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 68 24--- 2 2 9½£ 6¾ -- -- Elliott C 122 fL 34.11 BraveBuck 122¸ SinNombre122¶¡ Ava'sUncleBilly122¶¡ wcheckd spill,easd,wlkd 9
12Jun25 Baq4 ft 1N½½ :49¾¶ 1:14»º 1:50¾º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 30-68 5 5º 5¹ 5¶¡ 4¸¡ 3º¡ Lezcano J 124 L 11.00 EricFromMiami124¶£ GoldenPurchase 124¸£ BecausetheNight124º¡ chased 2-3w,improved 5
24May25 Baq9 ft 6K»¹ :22¸º :45¸¸ 1:16¸¼ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 16-76 7 7 9¶^ 9¶¶ 8¾ 5º£ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 24.75 BigGain125¶ UncapturedStar 125¶¡ SinNombre118£ ins turn,mvd out 1/8 9
17May25 Baq2 ft 1mº» :46¶¿ 1:11¶¾ 1:36½¼ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 42-63 2 5¶¶ 5¿ 5¸£ 4º¡ 4¼£ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 L 11.00 ActiveDuty126¨© SixKings126»£ Provision124¶ wleapt st,improved 6
26Apr25 Aqu10 gdsu 1m»¸ :46¹½ 1:10¿½ 1:37¶¶ 3g SOC 50000 - N 58-70 2 9»£ 9½¢ 9½¢ 7½¡ 7¿¡ Luzzi L J 125 L 58.50 Toscano125¼£ OmeyIsland127£ BrigadeCommander125¨© 5-6w uppr,no response 9
05Apr25 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :46»» 1:11¹¼ 1:37^¶ 3g Clm 16000cnd 47-68 1 7¿ 7¾¡ 8¾ 5¿¡ 5¿ Elliott C 120» fL 42.00 QuietWisdom125º ActiveDuty125¸¡ ProveWorthy 125«¬ chased 2p,improved 11
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 18/75 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 3/8 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 150/175 26 Oct 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.4b 4/23

2
10-1 White

Union Express 69 (L)
B.g.6 Accelerate - I'm a Flake by Mineshaft, KY
Royal Blue, Gold Triangle, Two Gold Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

68 $12,500 Own: BranJam Stable, David W. Clark
Trn: Gregory E. Charlerie (0-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (14-1-1-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 2 1 $30,835
2025: 9 1 2 1 $38,913 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $450
Life: 19 2 3 4 $78,603 Distance: 10 2 2 2 $53,048

Track: 12 1 2 2 $45,213
13Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :46¼º 1:12¹¶ 1:39¼¹ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 74 92-57 7 4¶¡ 6¹ 6º¢ 6¾¡ 7¶½ Silvera R 123 bL 18.36 Smilensaycheese120¼ Confabulation123£ FlatOn123¶¡ bmp brk,4p turn,5p1/4 10
29Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :46º^ 1:11¿^ 1:38¼½ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 75 78-71 2 4¶¡ 5¶¡ 5¸£ 4¸ 1£ Silvera R 123 bL 10.34 UnionExpress123£ PrinceofDance123¨© TheBoondocker120£ ins turn,mvd out,rally 8
22Oct25 Baq4 gd p¿ 1B¶½^ :48º» 1:13¹¿ 1:44¿½ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 78 68-50 1 12¶¸ 12¶¸ 11¶¹ 12¶¾ 12¸¼ Elliott C 124 bL 30.12 Landauer124¨µ LandmanFriday120¶ RealSavvy120£ whit rail,check 6 1/2 12
13Sep25 Baq11 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :47^¸ 1:11»¶ 1:42¾¾ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 94-83 11 6»¡ 6¼¢ 6¹¡ 6¶£ 4¶¡ Silvera R 124 bL 19.64 HedgetheRisk124«¬ Landauer 124¶¢ CatalinaCrush124¨µ 5w upper,kept on 11
24Jul25 Sar10 fm h 1N»¹ :47¾¿ 1:11»» 1:47»^ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 90-90 1 9¶¶ 10¶^ 10¶^ 10¶^ 7¼¢ Elliott C 125 bL 22.10 RighttoWin125£ Hamilton'sWay125£ DakotaCountry125¡ whit gate st,6w upper 10
28Jun25 Baq7 fm p¿ 1m½^ :47»º 1:11»¶ 1:35¾» 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 83-80 7 6º£ 6º£ 6¸¢ 4¸¡ 2¨µ Elliott C 119» bL 12.60 MoKreesa118¨µ UnionExpress119¡ ViaDellaSpiga124¡ chased 3w,mild kick 8
25May25 Baq8 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»» :47¹¾ 1:11¿¼ 1:42¼^ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 95-76 7 5º¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¹ 6º¡ Silvera R 124 bL 43.00 Outtawaterbury124«¬ Barnstorming 124£ AmericanGrant 124¡ 3path turns,no rally 12
15Mar25 Aqu8 ft 1m»¸ :47º½ 1:13¹¶ 1:40^¿ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 87-72 6 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 2¸ 3¼£ Cancel E 123 bL 6.70 SixKings123¼ Endowed123£ UnionExpress123¸¢ dueled 2p,led,kept on 8
02Feb25 Aqu1 ft 1m»¹ :49¶º 1:13½¶ 1:39¹¶ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 40-70 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 2º¢ Cancel E 123 bL 1.85 ActiveDuty123º¢ UnionExpress123¶»£ GumIsland123¸ in hand 2p,2nd best 4
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 60/66 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 90/155 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 146/178 8 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 119/141

3
7-5 Blue

Flat On 75 (L)
B.g.6 Uncle Mo - Shanon Nicole by Majestic Warrior, KY
White, Blue Diamond Frame and 'LR,' Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

76 $12,500 Own: Linda Rice
Trn: Owner (37-8-12-3)

MANUEL FRANCO (42-6-12-9) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $890
2025: 8 1 1 4 $51,070 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $36,700
Life: 21 2 3 5 $126,431 Distance: 11 1 2 4 $76,021

Track: 5 0 0 3 $14,470
13Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :46¼º 1:12¹¶ 1:39¼¹ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 78 99-74 5 5¶£ 3¶ 3¡ 4¹ 3¼£ Franco M 123 bL 4.49 Smilensaycheese120¼ Confabulation123£ FlatOn123¶¡ 3p turn,4p1/4,miss2nd 10
20Nov25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾^ :47»¼ 1:12¶º 1:50^» 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-c 73 83-78 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 3¸ 3¹¡ Silvera R 123 bL *.66 WhiskeyNSoda123¸¡ AwesomeEmpire120¶ FlatOn123½ chased 4-2w,kept on 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from Rodriguez, Rudy R. and Big Dom Racing Stable for $17,500, Rodriguez Rudy R. - Trainer
22Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¾¶ 1:10¹¸ 1:36^¸ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 70 75-79 7 2«¬ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ Silvera R 124 bL *1.54 Knox124£ Confabulation124¨µ FlatOn124» vied btwn turn,outkick 8
12Sep25 Baq9 fm o¶¸ 1B¿» :49¶¸ 1:12¿¶ 1:42¸¿ 3g SOC 50000 - N 62-78 9 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¸ 8»£ 10½£ Silvera R 124 bL 37.00 Enlighten124¡ LifeandLight117«¬ RighttoWin 124¶¡ 2-3path turns,empty 10
20Aug25 Sar7 sys 1m¸» :46º¾ 1:11^¶ 1:36¾¾ 3g Clm 50000cnd 83-69 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 3º 3¿¡ 3¶¹£ Carmouche K 125 bL 7.60 PassingGame125º¢ Register125¿¡ FlatOn125¶ 3-2p,chsd2nd,4p1/4,wkn 5
17Jul25 Sar1 ft 1m¹^ :47¼^ 1:12¶» 1:37¿¿ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 74-75 5 2¶ 2¡ 3¡ 2º¡ 2¾ Carmouche K 125 bL 4.20 IndyMagic 125¾ FlatOn125¸¡ AzUChaseMe 125¨µ veered in st,ran on 5
03Jul25 Sar1 ft 1N¿^ :48¸¸ 1:12¾» 1:55^¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 94-68 2 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1º£ Carmouche K 125 bL *1.50 FlatOn125º£ I'mSoloNinLove120¼£ OmeyIsland125¡ out3p,lead1/4,clear 6

Claimed by Rodriguez Rudy R. from Rice, Linda and Italian Stallions Racing for $17,500, Rice Linda - Trainer
12Apr25 Aqu6 sys 1m»^ :46º¹ 1:12¹¶ 1:39^¹ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 84-54 1 4£ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 6¾ 5¶¸ Carmouche K 121 bL 2.90 BadgeofWar123£ RagazzoDiabolico123«¬ ScatTuTap123½ 3-2path turn,empty 6
10Oct24 Kee1 ft 7fº¹ :22»» :45½º 1:24¶» 3g Clm 62500nw2/L-c 85-82 3 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¹ Ortiz J L 121 bL *2.25 Peek121¡ GamblersTail118¸¢ BigProducer120¨µ dueld ins,brshd1/8,yld 7

Claimed by Rice Linda from C R K Stable LLC for $62,500, Eurton Peter - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 87/101 a31 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.2b 1/9 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 61/167 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 3/85

4
6-1 Yellow

Sin Nombre 72 ¼ (L)
B.g.6 Always Dreaming - Midnightrendezvous by Midnight Lute, NY
White, Red 'TG,' White Sleeves, Red Chevrons, Red Cap

77 $12,500 Own: Ramesh Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Jesus Romero (1-1-0-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (28-9-5-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 2 1 $29,048 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $5,150
Life: 31 2 4 5 $113,071 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,400

Track: 27 2 4 5 $110,101
31Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6K¼^ :22¿¼ :46»¿ 1:19½¶ 3g Clm 10000 71 73-77 10 2 6¸¢ 6¸£ 5¶¡ 2¶ Lezcano J 120 fL 8.20 Glint122¶ SinNombre120¶¢ RunHappyPappy122¡ 8w upper,mild kick 11
05Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¸ :22¿^ :46¶¶ 1:10¸º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 78 46-82 1 2 5º 5º¡ 4»¡ 5»£ Hiraldo C 122 fL 16.36 AceIt120º¡ FunnyUncle 122¨µ Panagiotis120¶ ins,2p1/4,path takn1/8 8
14Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22½¼ :46¼¸ 1:17¶¿ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 72 48-83 4 4 7º¢ 5º 4¸¡ 2¸ Hiraldo C 122 fL 41.52 BraveBuck 122¸ SinNombre122¶¡ Ava'sUncleBilly122¶¡ bmp hard brk,ins-2p,5p 9
18Oct25 Baq6 ft 7fº^ :22¹¿ :44¿¿ 1:22¸¸ 3g Str 16000cnd 68 74-84 2 8 9»¢ 8¾£ 7¶^ 7¿¡ Hiraldo C 123 fL 50.41 ForgivingSpirit123¨© Takeschargesmiling123¶¡ JDFactor 123¨µ 4w upper,no response 9
20Sep25 Baq7 ft 7fº¸ :22¾¸ :45½¼ 1:23¶¿ 3g Clm 12500 48-75 4 7 6»¡ 5½¡ 5¼ 5»£ Hiraldo C 121 fL 38.87 BrewPub121º£ ConcordeSpirit123£ Dot'sDollar121¨© bmp brk,3p trn,mvd out 10
03Aug25 Sar10 ft 6K¿» :22¶¾ :45¶» 1:17»½ 3g Clm 12500 37-62 2 6 6½£ 6¿ 8¶¸ 8¶¸£ Chandra P 112¶ f̂L 36.00 CampDavid122£ Takeschargesmiling 124¶¢ Tetsu122¨µ wbrk out,rank start 8
21Jun25 Baq3 ft 7f»^ :22¼º :45¹» 1:23¶¾ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 67-75 6 5 5¸¡ 5¸£ 5¶£ 5¹¡ Lezcano J 123 fL 3.65 AintNoJoke123¡ KingMoonracer123¶£ Masterwork123¨© out,5p trn,6p3/16,chsd 6
24May25 Baq9 ft 6K»¹ :22¸º :45¸¸ 1:16¸¼ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 63-80 5 3 8¹¢ 7º£ 5º 3¸¡ Martinez F 118» fL 25.00 BigGain125¶ UncapturedStar 125¶¡ SinNombre118£ 4-3p trn,6p1/4,willing 9
19Apr25 Aqu9 ft 6K»¹ :22^» :45^» 1:17^¶ 3g Clm 16000cnd-v 84-55 4 2 3¶¡ 4¶ 4¼¡ 6¶¶¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 fL 7.60 Conniving124¸¢ Dillinger124¨µ FunnyJoke124º£ 4w pursuit,tired 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.3b 5/5 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 38/43 5 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 72/75

5
12-1 Green

Kismeholdmethrlme 63 ¼ (L)
B.g.4 Solomini - Moolah Schmoolah by Union Rags, NY
Royal Blue, White Sash, Orange Chevrons on Sleeves, Blue Cap

65 $12,500 Own: Jay A. Lieberman, Frank Fiumera, Guy Orangio
Trn: Rachel Sells (4-0-0-1)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (10-1-1-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $8,078
2025: 16 2 2 1 $68,167 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,600
Life: 16 2 2 1 $68,167 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $26,023

Track: 9 0 1 0 $23,732
13Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :46¼º 1:12¹¶ 1:39¼¹ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 61 53-70 2 10¶^ 10¶º 9¶^ 7¿¡ 5¿ Luzzi L J 120 bL 60.39 Smilensaycheese120¼ Confabulation123£ FlatOn123¶¡ inside turn,no factor 10
19Nov25 FL8 ft 1mº¾ :47¿¼ 1:13º¸ 1:40^¶ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 71 62-72 7 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 3¶ 1¡ 1¸ Flores J 121 bL 7.76 Kismeholdmethrlme121¸ OneMorerep121£ OttoNipoti121¶¡ 5w trns,drove clear 7
15Oct25 FL5 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49¹¼ 1:14»^ 1:45º¿ 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 64 46--- 4 5¹¡ 6º 10½ -- -- Flores J 121 bL 20.90 SaratogaWarrior121¶ Jake'sOrchard124¡ Sanzio121¸ weased,walked off 10
15Sep25 FL4 ft 1mº¾ :49¼¼ 1:15¹¸ 1:41º» 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 47-62 4 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 4£ 4¹¡ 4¼£ Flores J 121 bL 10.12 BurnNotice 121¨© KingsandQueens121º£ Notfanutin122¸ 2p to1/4,weakened 6
02Sep25 FL2 ft 1ÇÀ »º :50^¿ 1:15º» 1:45¾º 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 37-66 2 5» 5¸¢ 4¶¢ 5¹ 3º£ Flores J 121 bL 3.97 ThreePointStrut124¶¡ BurnNotice 121¹¢ Kismeholdmethrlme121«¬ 3p1/4,up for share 6
25Aug25 FL6 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49^¹ 1:13¿½ 1:46¿^ 3g Msw 32600 56-62 1 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Flores J 120 bL *1.20 Kismeholdmethrlme120«¬ Wisecracker124¸ BigBrownDelivers122¶£ 2p5/16,got up 10
01Aug25 Sar8 ft 7fº^ :23¶¿ :46¾^ 1:25¾^ 3g lMcl 30000 23-66 10 2 10¾£ 9½ 4¹¡ 2¸¡ Franco M 119 bL 25.00 ComFullCircl119¸¡ Kismeholdmethrlme 119¹£ Allofsuddenlee 124¡ 3-4w upper,mild kick 12
19Jul25 Sar2 fm h¶¾ 1B¹» :48º¿ 1:12»¸ 1:41¿¸ 3g lMcl 50000 76-66 5 4º 4º¡ 4º 5¼¡ 5¶^¡ Alvarado J 118 bL 15.50 EnglishCastle124¹ OatCoutour118¡ Naguile118¶¡ 3-2p turns,no rally 10
27Jun25 Baq4 fm p¿ 1N¾^ :48¾¸ 1:14»¼ 1:51¼^ 3g lMcl 50000 77-66 2 5¶£ 6¹¡ 6¹ 4¹¡ 4¶£ Davis K 118 bL 4.30 Dancinginthepark125¡ PoweredbyCoal118¶¢ BluePill118«¬ tracked ins,mild bid 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 12/13 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 48/125 30 Oct 25 FL 4F sy :49.2b 1/2

6
EvenBlack

Confabulation 70 (L)
Ch.g.6 Good Magic - Heart Stealer by Speightstown, KY
Yellow, Blue Braces and 'QK,' Blue Seams on Sleeves, Blue Cap

71 $12,500 Own: Absolute Stables, LLC
Trn: Michelle Nevin (3-2-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (27-1-5-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 0 $22,921 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $8,250
Life: 13 2 3 2 $93,421 Distance: 8 2 2 2 $76,021

Track: 9 2 2 2 $79,931
13Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :46¼º 1:12¹¶ 1:39¼¹ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 64 102-75 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¼ Elliott C 123 bfL 3.82 Smilensaycheese120¼ Confabulation123£ FlatOn123¶¡ 2p turn,3p1/4,no match 10
07Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :44½^ 1:09½¸ 1:36¸¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 67 106-41 4 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 8¾¡ 9¸»¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bfL 11.28 NeonBordeaux 123£ Frizzante 123¸ UnbrokenChain120¸ vied inside,faltered 9
22Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¾¶ 1:10¹¸ 1:36^¸ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 70 79-80 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2£ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 bfL 4.53 Knox124£ Confabulation124¨µ FlatOn124» vied inside,held 2nd 8
09Oct25 Baq4 ft 1N¾^ :49½¶ 1:14¶¹ 1:51½¶ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 72 62-77 2 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 5¼¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 bfL 17.23 BraveBear120«¬ Frizzante124¨µ Leftembehind124¹£ ins,headed3/16,wknd 8
14Aug25 Sar2 ft 7fº¹ :22½¶ :46¹^ 1:25º½ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L-c 93-69 4 3 4¹ 4¸¡ 6¶^ 6¶^£ Carmouche K 124 bL 2.55 RiyadhMoon124¶¢ Tizmarkus 124»¢ FirstTrumpet124¹¡ 2-5path turn,empty 6

Claimed by Absolute Stables, LLC from Winning Move Stable for $30,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
03Aug25 Sar3 ft 6K¿» :22^¶ :45¹º 1:17¹¾ 3g Clm 50000cnd-w 91-82 5 3 3¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4º Carmouche K 124 bL 9.00 Jack'sPromise120¡ CelestialGlaze124¨µ TenCentTown124¹¢ 3-4p turn,6p1/4,wknd 8
23Jan25 Aqu5 ft 1N¿^ :47»¿ 1:12½¿ 1:53º¼ 4g Clm 35000cnd-c 121-83 4 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 3¡ 4½ Elliott C 118» bL 4.50 BoldEndeavor 123¼£ ProveWorthy123¨µ CertifiedLoverboy123«¬ 3-2w 1st trn,wknd lte 5

Claimed by Winning Move Stable from Gatsas Stables for $35,000, Dutrow, Jr. Richard E. - Trainer
28Dec24 Aqu6 sys 1m»^ :45¸¹ 1:10»º 1:37»¹ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 114-81 10 5¹¡ 3¨µ 3¨µ 2¸¡ 3¼ Rosario J 123 bL 7.80 LibertedeBayeux 118¹£ Ministerial123¸¢ Confabulation123¨µ bid1/2,4-3p turn,wknd 12
29Nov24 Aqu9 ft 1m»^ :45¿¸ 1:10½^ 1:36»¼ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 86-86 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸ Rosario J 123 bL *1.25 Confabulation123¸ Register121¶ Tomacon120º£ dueled 2p,edged away 8
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 30/30 4 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52.0b 63/68 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 79/97 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 131/149
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Because the Night will race with Blinkers Off
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Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 2 & 3, Pick 3 ($1) (2-4), Pick 4 (.50) (2-5)

2 Aqueduct
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $77,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry Which Have Never Won $20,000 Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since July 17, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-5 Red

Three B's 80 ¼ (L)
B.c.4 Collected - Dattt Echo by Stormy Atlantic, NY
White, Blue Diamond Frame and 'LR,' Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

81 Own: Linda Rice
Trn: Owner (37-8-12-3)

JOSE LEZCANO (28-9-5-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $348
2025: 11 3 2 1 $146,818 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 3 1 $215,468 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 11 3 1 1 $148,018
07Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ :22¹» :45»¸ 1:11¶¸ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 79 71-79 4 7 7¹£ 8½¡ 8»£ 7¸¡ Lezcano J 120 bL *2.32 BearyFunny120¨© Roofer120¨µ Merica'sBack120¨© wawkward st,no headway 8
15Nov25 Aqu8 ft 6K»¹ :22¸º :44¾¾ 1:16»¿ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 80 52-82 3 4 5» 5»¡ 4¸£ 2¨µ Lezcano J 120 bL 2.46 SharetheLudt118¨µ ThreeB's120¡ Roofer120¹ 5w upper,late surge 6
01Nov25 Baq8 ft 7fº^ :23¶¸ :46¹¶ 1:24½¾ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 76 71-85 8 4 7¹¢ 6» 5º 1¡ Civaci S 120 bL 12.73 ThreeB's120¡ RangerBattalion 120¡ Shattuck123¸ 5-6w upp,up last jumps 9
10Oct25 Baq6 ft 6K»» :22»¾ :45»¸ 1:15½» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 77 42-84 1 4 5º¡ 6»¡ 6¾ 4º¡ Lezcano J 120 bL 8.90 TrustIssues123¸ Mozambique120£ UncleJim120¶£ 2p turn,3p into lane 6
13Sep25 Baq2 ft 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45¹¹ 1:09¼¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 58-84 4 4 6»¢ 5¼¡ 4¼£ 4¾ Carmouche K 120 bL 4.04 Tizmarkus123º¢ TrustIssues 123¡ SocialHour120¹¢ angld 2-5p turn,7p3/16 6
08Aug25 Sar9 ft 6f»º :22½» :46¶» 1:11¹¸ 3 Clm 32000-c 65-92 3 1 5¹ 4¸¡ 2¹ 1¶£ Rosario J 122 bL 4.70 ThreeB's122¶£ UncleJim122¾£ AwesomeEmpire122¸¢ wbobble st,edged away 5

Claimed by Rice Linda from Final Turn Racing Stable LLC and PlayingTheField Racing for $32,000, Noda Orlando - Trainer
16Jul25 Sar3 ft 6f»º :22½» :45¿¸ 1:10¿¸ 3 Clm 25000-c 57-68 2 5 3¸ 3¹ 3»¡ 2¼¡ Ortiz J L 122 bL *.95 AeroStar120¼¡ ThreeB's 122¨© TapwritsTemper116¶¡ wbrush gate st,kept on 6

Claimed by PlayingTheField Racing from Winning Move Stable for $25,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
26May25 Baq8 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :21¾» :43¾¾ 1:07½¹ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 41-64 10 5 11¾¢ 12¶¶ 12¶^ 8¿¢ Cancel E 120 bL 23.70 Waralo 123¹¡ NotforHire118¨µ Li'lLang123¨µ bobble st,no response 12
25Apr25 Aqu3 ft 6f»º :22º¸ :45¹º 1:10^^ 3 lAoc 80000nw1$/x 75-81 6 6 4¸ 4¶¡ 4º¡ 3¼¢ Lezcano J 120 bL 11.70 NaiveMelody117»£ Vekinda122¡ ThreeB's120¶ 4-5w upper,kept on 6
23Mar25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22¾¹ :47^¿ 1:20¸¾ 3 Clm 32000-c 98-77 4 1 2¡ 1¶ 1»¡ 1½£ Carmouche K 122 bL *.95 ThreeB's122½£ TapwritsTemper122¶ Sobieski122¶¡ chased 2p,went clear 6

Claimed by Winning Move Stable from Triple B Stables LLC (Ryter) for $32,000, De Paz Horacio - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 10/50 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 30/48 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 119/167 26 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 89/129

2
4-1 White

Givememythememusic 42 ¼ (L)
Ch.g.4 Game Winner - Jackpot Joanie by Giant's Causeway, NY
Black, White Horsehead, White Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

65 Own: MyRacehorse Stable, Donarra Thoroughbreds
Trn: Miguel Clement (2-1-0-0)

SAHIN CIVACI (27-0-4-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $44,230 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $44,230 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,250

Track: 3 1 0 0 $44,230
25Apr25 Aqu3 ft 6f»º :22º¸ :45¹º 1:10^^ 3 lAoc 80000nw1$/x-N 65-72 2 5 5¹¡ 5»¡ 6¾¡ 6¶^ Davis D 122 L 4.60 NaiveMelody117»£ Vekinda122¡ ThreeB's120¶ chased 4-2w,tired 6
08Mar25 Aqu9 ft 1m»^ :47¿¾ 1:13¾¾ 1:41¸¼ 3 lStk - GanderB - 125k 91-37 1 1«¬ 2¡ 6¾¡ 8¶¾ 8¸¿£ Maragh R R 118 5.00 Soontobeking120¨© NationalIdentity118¡ MoPlex 123¿¡ dueled,vied,faltered 8
25Jan25 Aqu2 ft 7fº» :23¹¼ :47¹¹ 1:27^¼ 3 lMsw 74000 94-87 2 7 4¸ 6¸¢ 2¡ 1¸¢ Civaci S 120 L 2.75 Givememythememusic120¸¢ DearChairman115¡ GrandCash120¶º¢ chased 2p,edged clear 7
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/7 31 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03b 2/9 24 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/11 a14 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/6

3
10-1 Blue

Corvus 76 ¼ (L)
B.c.4 Vino Rosso - Dolores Westworld by Scat Daddy, NY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap

75 Own: R.T Racing Stable
Trn: Jose M. Jimenez (4-0-0-1)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (31-2-3-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 2 2 $58,886 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $10,800
Life: 14 1 2 3 $125,756 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $79,330

Track: 11 1 2 1 $107,506
28Dec25 Aqu9 ft 1N¾^ :48^¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:51¿½ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 71 58-73 3 9¶^ 9¶¶ 9½£ 8¾ 8¿ Rodriguez J 119 L 6.51 ConcordeSpirit121«¬ BobJohnRay123¶ BerningBeauty123¶¡ 8w upper,no impact 10
15Nov25 Aqu8 ft 6K»¹ :22¸º :44¾¾ 1:16»¿ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 72 16-75 4 6 6¶^ 6¿¡ 6¼¢ 5º Rodriguez J 119 bL 33.58 SharetheLudt118¨µ ThreeB's120¡ Roofer120¹ 7w uppr,no impact 6
28Oct25 FL8 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48¶» 1:12¾¸ 1:44^¾ 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 66 76-85 7 6½£ 6¹£ 3¼¡ 4½¡ 3¼£ Gutierrez R 121 bL 4.31 Lucas'sMischief121¶¡ Sanzio121»¢ Corvus121½¢ 4w1/2rail1/4w/interest 9
21Jun25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :45¹¿ 1:09¼½ 1:35¸¹ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 84-66 5 3¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¼ 5¶» Santana, Jr. R 119 bL 5.20 DearChairman116¶¡ Toscano126º£ JaaMode124¼ out,4path turn,5p3/16 6
24May25 Baq3 ft 1N¾^ :48¸¶ 1:12½^ 1:49¿¶ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 68-79 2 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 2»¡ 2»¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 18.60 PalaceBoss126»¡ Corvus119¸¢ JustLicorice 120¸¢ ins1st,2p2nd,3p1/4 6
11Apr25 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :46º¼ 1:11¹¾ 1:37¸¼ 3 lAoc 80000nw1$/x-N 47-67 1 8¿¡ 7¾¡ 6¾¡ 4¶^ 3½¡ Castellano J 122 b 12.80 Buttah120¶¡ SwiftMagic122¼ Corvus122£ ins to 7w 1/4,improve 8
08Mar25 Aqu9 ft 1m»^ :47¿¾ 1:13¾¾ 1:41¸¼ 3 lStk - GanderB - 125k 64-62 6 8¶^ 7¾£ 7¶^ 7¶¹ 5¶º£ Vives S 118 b 60.00 Soontobeking120¨© NationalIdentity118¡ MoPlex 123¿¡ 4w upper,passed tired 8
01Feb25 Aqu7 ft 1N¾^ :49¶¹ 1:13¼º 1:51¾¹ 3 Stk - WithersL - 250k 62-51 3 6½ 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¾ 7¹^ Maragh R R 118 b 56.50 CaptainCook118¸¢ SurfsideMoon118¼¡ OmahaOmaha118½¡ wclimb early,3p,eased 7
02Jan25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :45¾½ 1:11ºº 1:36¿¶ 3 lAoc 80000nw1$/x-N 78-85 4 5¾¡ 5¿¡ 5¼ 3¶^ 2¶¸¡ Maragh R R 122 b 23.00 SandDevil 122¶¸¡ Corvus122¸¡ Buttah122£ w2-3p turn,5p3/16,up2nd 5
06Dec24 Aqu3 ft 1m»^ :46¶^ 1:11¸¶ 1:37»¹ 2 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 47-77 4 5¶^ 5¶º 4¶¹ 4¿¡ 4¼¡ Davis D 122 b 7.80 CycloneState 122¸£ Ican120£ UncleJim120¹ woff step slow,ins turn 5
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 19/32

4
2-1 Yellow

Unbroken Chain 80 ¼ (L)
B.g.4 Unified - Tapa Liath by Paddy O'Prado, NY
Old Gold, Black Diamond Emblem, Gold 'PJM,' Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Gold and Black Quartered Cap

80 Own: Patrick Mogauro, Jr., James Mogauro
Trn: Edward R. Barker (3-0-1-1)

MANUEL FRANCO (42-6-12-9) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $9,240 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,968
2025: 11 2 1 3 $69,318 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $15,900
Life: 12 2 1 4 $78,558 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $16,520

Track: 10 1 1 4 $62,358
03Jan26 Aqu9 ft 7fº» :23º¸ :47¸¶ 1:25¶¼ 4g lAlw 77000nw1$/x 79 76-89 1 6 4¸ 2¶ 2¹¡ 3¸£ Franco M 123 bL 5.04 VibrantExpress123¶£ Twohonestmischief123¶ UnbrokenChain123¸¡ ins turn,3p1/4,willing 9
29Nov25 Aqu10 ft 1mº» :45¼¸ 1:11¹¹ 1:35½^ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 81 97-82 8 6¸£ 4£ 3¨µ 3º 3¶¶¢ Franco M 120 bL 8.66 MoeEightyEight 120¾¡ ConcordeSpirit121¸£ UnbrokenChain120¶¡ bmp brk,4p turn,wknd 12
07Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :44½^ 1:09½¸ 1:36¸¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 83 104-79 6 3¡ 3¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¸£ Elliott C 120 bL 7.62 NeonBordeaux 123£ Frizzante 123¸ UnbrokenChain120¸ vied 4w,kept on 9

Claimed by Mogauro, Jr. Patrick from Giddings Melanie for $30,000, Giddings Melanie - Trainer
17Oct25 Baq7 ft 7fº^ :22¾¼ :45½¿ 1:23¼¹ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 79 76-87 1 3 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 3º¡ 2£ Elliott C 120 bL 8.21 GoIrish123£ UnbrokenChain120¨© SocialHour 120¹ ins,angld,closed,got2d 6
20Sep25 Baq2 ft 6f»^ :22»¿ :45¼¸ 1:10º¸ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 67-80 2 3 4¶¡ 2¡ 3¡ 3¶£ Elliott C 120 bL 3.72 Li'lLang123¶¡ AeroStar120¨µ UnbrokenChain120» chased 2p,ran on 6
20Aug25 FL7 sys 6f¹^ :23¶¾ :47¶¾ 1:12½^ 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 45-72 5 5 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¹ Elliott C 120 bL *.80 UnbrokenChain120¹ BillyAttheGate 124¶¡ SaratogaWarrior120¶ 5w1/4,drove clear 6
26Jul25 Sar5 fm p¸½ 5K»^ :21¿» :44¼½ 1:02¶^ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 43-71 4 7 7¾ 7½¡ 6»¡ 7¹¡ Bridgmohan S 120 bL *2.95 SideEye124¸ NanoMan124«¬ CousinEd124¨µ whit gate,7p into lane 10
12Jun25 Baq5 fm o 6f½^ :21¾¿ :44¹¹ 1:07¶º 3g SOC 50000/50000 75-81 7 2 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 5¹ Villa Pino F 118 bL 39.50 SpokenBluntly123¶¢ KingCovee123¶ MyLifeStory123¨© w2p,stdy out1/16,wknd 9
26May25 Baq8 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :21¾» :43¾¾ 1:07½¹ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 85-72 8 7 5¶¡ 5¹ 5¹¢ 6»£ Villa Pino F 120 bL 116.00 Waralo 123¹¡ NotforHire118¨µ Li'lLang123¨µ chased 2p,wknd late 12
08May25 Baq2 ft 1m»^ :45¾½ 1:09¿¼ 1:36¶¿ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 72-62 3 2¡ 2¶ 3¶ 4¹¡ 5¿¡ Elliott C 115» bL 5.20 FirstTrumpet126¶ GametimeGladiator124¹ Macaw 126¸¡ prompted 2p,weakened 5

Claimed by Giddings Melanie from Blue Devil Racing Stable (Holliday) for $30,000, Martin Carlos F. - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :39.4b 6/7 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 20/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 97/157 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 49/155

5
20-1 Green

A Lister 72 ¼ (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Mission Impazible - City Vice by City Zip, NY
Gray, Blue Star, Blue and Gray Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Blue and Red Cap

68 Own: Marie Bueti
Trn: Edmund Pringle (2-1-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (27-1-5-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 1 1 1 $49,288
2025: 11 1 1 0 $39,205 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $20,070
Life: 37 2 2 3 $106,488 Distance: 10 1 0 1 $32,628

Track: 32 2 2 3 $102,209
29Nov25 Aqu10 ft 1mº» :45¼¸ 1:11¹¹ 1:35½^ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 78 85-63 1 7¹¢ 8º¢ 9º 10¶¸ 8¸¸¡ Simpson T 121 bL 76.53 MoeEightyEight 120¾¡ ConcordeSpirit121¸£ UnbrokenChain120¶¡ ins-3path turn,empty 12
07Nov25 Aqu6 fm o 6f¼» :21¹¼ :43¿¾ 1:08º¸ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 80 99-79 3 9 7º¢ 8¹¢ 7º¢ 6¼¢ Simpson T 120 bL 37.42 MasterFreud120¸¢ StormyBirthday120¡ BigTimer120¡ 5-6w uppr,no response 10
12Sep25 Baq8 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :47º¶ 1:11¸¹ 1:41¶¿ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 86-70 2 5¸ 5¹ 5¹ 7¶^ 7¶¹ Maragh C 117½ bL 108.46 IronMax120¸ Annexperience120¶¢ MoKreesa119¶¡ wbumped st,tired 9
09Aug25 Sar12 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¹» :48»¾ 1:12¿º 1:42^¿ 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 75-74 8 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 7¾ 7¾¡ Maragh R R 123 bL 74.75 Fidelightcayut125£ TerminalVelocity120¨© CharlesJ123£ wbobble after st,wknd 10
29Jun25 Baq9 fm p¿ 1B¶¼^ :47º» 1:10¿½ 1:40¿º 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 86-79 1 5¹ 3¸ 3¸ 7º¢ 8½ Elliott C 121» bL 62.75 AmericanGrant124¶¡ Miztertonic126¶¢ EldeLarry126¨µ wkeen into 1st,bobbled 11
18May25 Baq8 fm p¿ 1B¶»» :47¶¼ 1:11¶¸ 1:41¶¹ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 109-72 2 5¸ 3¶ 5¸¢ 9¿¡ 11¶¿ Elliott C 121» bL 95.75 Rhetorical 124» Fidelightcayut126¸¡ MoKreesa119¡ 4-5p turns,faltered 12
19Apr25 Aqu2 ft 1m»¸ :46¸º 1:10¸¸ 1:35º¹ 4g lAlw 76000nw1$/x 70-48 4 3¨µ 3¶¡ 5¾ 5¶º 5¸¼£ Elliott C 116» bL 7.70 SharedSuccess121¡ Senegal121¶º¢ CumberlandBlues121º£ 3-4p turn,5p1/4,falter 5
04Apr25 Aqu1 ft 1N¾^ :48^¹ 1:13¶½ 1:51¹^ 4g lAlw 76000nw1$/x 92-87 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨µ Elliott C 117» bL 28.00 Petrolo123¨µ ALister117¶¡ Landauer121£ wins-2p,lost crop 1/16 6
31Jan25 Aqu8 ft 1m»^ :47º¼ 1:12½º 1:39^¿ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 71-38 6 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¾¡ 6¶» 6¸»£ Elliott C 118» bL 12.90 HeyToby123¶¡ WakeSurf123º¡ IceTime123º out,2-3p trn,retreated 6
17Jan25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾» :48¸^ 1:13¶º 1:53¹¿ 4g lAlw 76000nw1$/x 97-50 6 2¡ 2¶ 3¹ 6¶¶ 6¸¶¢ Elliott C 116» bL 46.50 Hagrid'sFlame 121¸¢ LibertyCentral 121¶£ Petrolo 123¹£ 3w 1st turn,tired 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 94/101 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38b 9/14 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 59/149 22 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 3/13

6
9-2 Black

Hey Toby 81 ¼ (L)
Ch.g.6 Alpha - Divadora by Pleasantly Perfect, NY
Light Blue, Pink Circle, Yellow 'CM,' Pink Sleeves, Light Blue Stars, Pink Cap

74 Own: Ten Strike Racing, Cory Moelis Racing LLC
Trn: Jeremiah C. Englehart (7-1-1-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (29-5-5-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 0 2 $75,910 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $31,845
Life: 19 5 3 3 $148,965 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $52,350

Track: 11 1 1 2 $61,230
28Dec25 Aqu9 ft 1N¾^ :48^¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:51¿½ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 74 92-77 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5¼¡* Carmouche K 123 fL 5.02 ConcordeSpirit121«¬ BobJohnRay123¶ BerningBeauty123¶¡ wchecked,impeded 1/16,PL4th 10
05Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¸¼ 1:10^¸ 1:36º» 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 75 92-62 7 2¡ 3¶ 2¶ 5¼ 5¶¸¡ Carmouche K 124 L *1.66 ChiefLiam118¸¢ Undisputed120£ TogaDan120¹¢ wbumped st,tired 7
19Sep25 Baq3 ft 1mº» :46»¿ 1:11^º 1:37¶¼ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 75-80 4 2«¬ 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Castellano J 124 L 2.91 Refuah122¶£ MofortheKing118£ HeyToby124¡ wbumped st,repelled 6
30Jul25 FL3 ft 1mº¾ :48½¹ 1:13¼¿ 1:39º¹ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 76-92 3 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¼£ Gutierrez R 124 L *.90 HeyToby124¼£ SororityPrank124£ PaschalMoon122½£ 3p trns,wrppd up 5
02Jul25 FL4 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48¾½ 1:13¸¿ 1:43º¶ 3g Alw 27300cnd 52-83 7 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Worrie A S 121 L 2.95 HeyToby 121¶ Skyler'sStarship121¹£ FortCharles124½¡ slmd fo st,3p5/16 7
04Apr25 Aqu6 ft 7fº» :23^¼ :46½½ 1:23¿¼ 4g lClm 25000 85-84 4 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨µ 3¸£ Carmouche K 123 L 5.30 Montebello123«¬ GoneandForgotten118¸£ HeyToby 123¹¢ dueled 3-2w,wknd late 6
08Mar25 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :48¹¾ 1:14º^ 1:40º¼ 4g lAlw 76000nw1$/x 85-53 1 1¶ 1¡ 3¶¡ 7¶¸ 7¸»¢ Carmouche K 123 L 5.60 LibertyCentral121º£ Senegal121£ SharedSuccess 121£ cut pace ins,faltered 7
31Jan25 Aqu8 ft 1m»^ :47º¼ 1:12½º 1:39^¿ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 76-81 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Carmouche K 123 L 1.90 HeyToby123¶¡ WakeSurf123º¡ IceTime123º ins turn,shook foe1/8 6
28Dec24 Aqu2 sys 1m»^ :46º¹ 1:12^¹ 1:38¼¿ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 90-53 6 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 5¶¼ Vives S 123 L 10.80 RocktheWeekend121º Noonzio118½£ Tomacon120¡ 2p-inside turn,faded 6
27Nov24 FL9 sys 5K»¼ :22¹½ :45¿¼ 1:05¸¶ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 68-72 4 7 7º 5»¡ 6¼ 7½£ Coa K J 124 L 2.00 LimitUp122¹¢ Makar122¶¢ Sharpaz122¶¢ 6w trn,w str,tired 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 21/30 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 8/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 67/157 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 78/125
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Corvus will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-4-2-6 AQU-01/17/2026-2



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 3 & 4, Pick 3 ($1) (3-5), Mandatory Pay Pick 5 (.50) (3-7)

3 Aqueduct
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $77,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once
Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since July 17, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Capital Gal 75 ¼ (L)
B.m.7 Constitution - Big Thrill by Big Drama, NY
Turquoise, Black Circle and Horsehead, Turquoise Sleeves, Black Chevrons, Blue Cap

70 Own: Dark Horse Racing Stable
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (6-1-1-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (14-1-1-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $29,243
2025: 6 0 2 2 $52,266 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $24,264
Life: 31 4 6 3 $172,166 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $28,048

Track: 14 1 1 1 $67,544
13Dec25 Aqu9 ft 7fº^ :23¾¼ :47¾¶ 1:26¿¾ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 73 77-57 7 4 3¡ 2¶¡ 5¾ 6¶¶¢ Franco M 120 L 7.48 PrincessBecca120¸ She'sGrand120¹£ LastGlory122¸£ out,3path turn,tired 10
21Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :47¶» 1:11¹º 1:36º¸ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 69 57-80 8 1«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¢ Prat F 121 L 4.15 LikaRollingStone121¸¢ CapitalGal121¡ GraceandGrit119¶¡ vied 2p turn,ran on 8
23Oct25 Baq7 ft 1N¾^ :48¾¹ 1:12¾^ 1:50¹» 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 65 61-71 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3»¡ 3½¡ Santana, Jr. R 122 L 6.20 HigherForce 119¹£ GraceandGrit118¹£ CapitalGal122¡ stalk,bid3w,wknd lane 6
26Sep25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¿º 1:10½¿ 1:37¹» 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 66 91-79 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¡ 4¸¢ Santana, Jr. R 122 L 6.50 SweetAnniversary124¶¢ HigherForce 118¡ Amy'sLight115¡ ins foe,2p trn,outkckd 7
06Aug25 Sar2 ft 1N¾^ :48¶¸ 1:13^¿ 1:54½¼ 3gklAlw 95000nw1$/x 98-69 4 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 16.50 RoyalBobbie120¸¢ CapitalGal123¨µ Cara'sDreamweaver118¡wstumbled st,ran on 6
09Jul25 FL7 ft 1ÇÀ »º :47¼¶ 1:12º¾ 1:43½¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 86-72 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3º 2¾ 3¶¸ Coa K J 122 L 2.30 Inouaintalkintome122¶^ PureElegance122¸ CapitalGal122£ btw1/2,3p5/16,wkn 6
01Nov24 Baq3 ft 6f»¹ :22¹¸ :45¼½ 1:10¿¸ 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 81-79 5 3 3¸ 4¸¡ 5º 5¸£ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 L 26.50 Mybronxbaby 115£ CarolT120«¬ FirstClassCat120¶ 4-5w uppr,no response 7
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 18/66 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 21/26 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 31/96

2
20-1 White

Brooklyn Dantz 65 ¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Solomini - Electric Boots by Bellamy Road, NY
Blue, White Aqueduct Emblem and Cap

61 Own: Scarlet and Blue Stables
Trn: Marcelo Arenas (3-1-0-0)

DALILA A. RIVERA (9-1-2-0) 116½

2026: 1 1 0 0 $17,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,100
2025: 15 1 1 4 $61,378 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $8,440
Life: 30 3 1 7 $152,606 Distance: 21 2 1 3 $101,086

Track: 24 2 1 5 $122,088
01Jan26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :48¾^ 1:15½^ 1:44¹¼ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 67 74-60 6 4¸£ 4¸ 2º 2¶¡ 1«¬ Rivera D A 116½ bfL 13.02 BrooklynDantz116«¬ TopoftheTable123¼ SerenadingKitten123¶£ wbumped 3/8,up late 7
12Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :48^» 1:14¼½ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 63 67-65 1 6º¡ 7¾ 6¼¡ 3»¡ 2º¡ Rivera D A 116½ bfL 30.76 BestImpression123º¡ BrooklynDantz 116¶¡ QueenintheDeck120º¢ chased ins,mild kick 8
21Nov25 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :45¸º 1:10»^ 1:35¾¿ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 61 70-62 4 7¼£ 7¾ 7¶^ 7¶¹ 5¶¼¡ Luzzi L J 123 bfL 40.89 SassyPrincess123¶¶£ AnotherCleeshay120¶ MoonlitWeekend123¹¢ passed tiring rivals 7
23Oct25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :45½¿ 1:10¼º 1:36¿^ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 59 59-63 5 9º£ 9½¢ 9¶^ 8»¡ 8¾ Elliott C 124 bfL 28.05 She'sCool124¡ BestImpression124¶£ StressReliever124¶£ 4w upper,no rally 10
25Sep25 Baq1 mys 1mº» :45¾¶ 1:10½¸ 1:37¿¶ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 59 78-64 3 4¸ 4» 4¿ 4¿ 3¾¢ Elliott C 124 bfL 8.44 FoxyCara124¹£ BestImpression124º¡ BrooklynDantz124¹ ins-2p turn,no rally 4
31Aug25 Sar13 ft 7f¹» :23»¶ :47¶½ 1:26^¼ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 57-71 11 1 6¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¶¢ 1¡ Elliott C 124 bfL 44.50 BrooklynDantz124¡ HandleOnYou124¨µ That'sthefactjack124«¬ 6w upper,inched away 11
13Aug25 Sar7 ft 6K¿» :22º¹ :45¾º 1:17¿¸ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 33-60 3 2 5»£ 4½ 3¶^ 3¾¢ Elliott C 124 bfL 16.50 MelleMel120¶ Timia120½¢ BrooklynDantz 124¹£ 6-7w upper,mild bid 5

3
5-2 Blue

She's Grand 74 ¼ (L)
B.f.4 Instagrand - Tizgone by Tiznow, NY
Blue and Light Blue Diagonal Quarters, Blue Sleeves, Black Diamond Hoop, Blue and Light Blue Quartered Cap

82 Own: Margaret Selby, Adrian Selby
Trn: Linda Rice (37-8-12-3)

SAHIN CIVACI (27-0-4-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $540
2025: 8 5 1 0 $99,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 5 1 0 $100,140 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $30,300

Track: 1 0 1 0 $16,200
13Dec25 Aqu9 ft 7fº^ :23¾¼ :47¾¶ 1:26¿¾ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 71 70-75 3 9 5¶¡ 4¶£ 2¸¡ 2¸ Civaci S 120 bL 3.10 PrincessBecca120¸ She'sGrand120¹£ LastGlory122¸£wstmbld brk,bmp,ins-2p 10
19Nov25 FL1 ft 1mº¾ :48^¸ 1:12¾¹ 1:38»¹ 3gklAoc 15000nw3/b/x-N 69 67-87 6 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Perez L E 121 bfL *1.33 She'sGrand121¸¢ FabulousFox122¶¡ Dorth'sSolDancer122¶ 4w3/4,riddn out 6
03Nov25 FL1 ft 1mº¾ :49¼^ 1:14¶¸ 1:39¹¹ 3gklAlw 24500nw1/b/x 65 47-88 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1¼¡ Perez L E 121 bfL *.52 She'sGrand 121¼¡ LastGlory122¸ EmpireMagic124¹ 2p trns,ridden out 6
20Oct25 FL5 sy 6f¹^ :22¹¸ :44¿¸ 1:10¸½ 3gk Alw 27300cnd 67 83-57 3 4 4¸¡ 4¼ 7¶¹ 6¸^* Perez L E 121 bfL 6.52 QueensCat 124¶¹¡ PlayGoodPayGood 121¶¢ FieldsofGreen 121£ wbroke out start,DQ9th 9
22Sep25 FL3 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¿ :45»¹ 1:11¼¿ 3 klStk - Niagara - 50k 87-51 3 4 5¸¢ 5¼£ 5¿¡ 5¶¼¢ Vives S 122 bf 2.78 ZiEnd122¿£ SignifyingNothing118¶¢ MischiefLady124£ in tight1/2,ckd,wkn 5
01Sep25 FL1 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49^½ 1:14¸» 1:44½½ 3gk Alw 26900nw3/L 70-88 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¨µ Perez L E 120 bfL *.23 She'sGrand120¨µ Ekwanok 122½£ CozeeMagic122¡ 2p trns,lasted 6
11Aug25 FL2 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¹ :46¼¼ 1:12¾¿ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 73-85 2 3 2¹ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1º¡ Vives S 120 bL *.45 She'sGrand 120º¡ I'mKidding124¼ OuttatheCloud117¡ 3p trn,drew off 4
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 16/38

4
3-1 Yellow

Hello Beauty 73 ¼ (L)
B.m.5 Street Sense - Maximova by Danehill Dancer (IRE), NY
Yellow, Red Sash and 'G,' White Sleeves, Black Hoops, Black Cap

78 Own: Gallagher's Stud
Trn: Patrick J. Quick (2-0-0-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (29-5-5-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 2 2 $57,910
2025: 11 1 2 3 $116,440 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $44,000
Life: 13 1 2 3 $117,300 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $57,580

Track: 5 1 2 1 $91,040
26Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1N¾» :49½¹ 1:15¶^ 1:54»½ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 73 79-75 2 4¸¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶ 3¹¡ Hernandez Moreno O 123 L 9.30 GiantAtWork120¡ OffScript120¹ HelloBeauty123¶ 4w upper,kept on 7
29Nov25 Aqu3 ft 1N½¾ :48^¾ 1:12¼º 1:51¾¿ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 83 82-68 4 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 4½ 4¿ 4¾£ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 7.88 HigherForce120¸¢ FastandFrisky123¨© RoyalBobbie120¼¡ 3w 1st turn,weakened 6
09Nov25 Aqu4 fm p¸½ 1B¶¹^ :47½¸ 1:12¾¾ 1:43º^ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 82 92-85 4 7º¢ 7»¢ 7¹ 4¶¢ 2¸ Carmouche K 123 L 2.84 SailWiththeWind121¸ HelloBeauty123¶£ ClearwaterBeach123¶ bmp brk,ins1st,5p1/4 8
19Oct25 Baq4 fm p 1B¶¸^ :49¿¶ 1:13¾» 1:44¹¹ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 83 66-88 5 4¹ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¶ 2¶¢ Carmouche K 124 L 6.01 SaratogaSnow120¶¢ HelloBeauty124¡ ClearwaterBeach124¶¡ 3p,4w upper,ran on 8
25Sep25 Baq8 mysu 1mº» :47½^ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¹¼ 3gklMsw 80000 81 48-73 1 7»¡ 7¸£ 5¶£ 2¶ 1¨µ Carmouche K 124 L 3.39 HelloBeauty124¨µ OffScript120¹£ LadyDelilah120¶¡ 8w uppr,bump 2x,up 7
24Aug25 Sar1 fm h 1m»¹ :48^¿ 1:12¼¹ 1:36¶¾ 3gklMsw 90000 76-82 6 11¾£ 11¾ 8º£ 6½¢ 5¸¢ Dettori L 124 bL 3.45 WillfulMama118«¬ AmazingGracer118¶ OffScript118¡ saved grd,mild bid 11
03Aug25 Sar5 fm p 1B¶¹» :47º¸ 1:11¸¸ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Msw 100000 70-75 6 4¾ 3¼¡ 4¸¡ 5»¡ 5½ Dettori L 124 bL 4.20 Cliffs118¶ BintAlDandy124¶ AmericanDebutante118¸¡ 2p1st,3-4p2nd,empty 6
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.4b 8/9 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.2b 3/22 12 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.0b 4/7 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4b 14/23

5
7-5 Green

Off Script 81 ¼ (L)
B.f.4 Instagrand - Goodbye Brockley by Cosmonaut, NY
Red, White Ball, Red 'OXO,' White Sleeves, Two Red Hoops, Red Cap

77 Own: OXO Equine LLC
Trn: Amelia J. Green (7-2-3-1)

MANUEL FRANCO (42-6-12-9) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 2 1 $44,800
2025: 7 1 4 1 $122,600 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $17,600
Life: 10 1 7 1 $173,600 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $70,800

Track: 5 1 4 0 $107,200
26Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1N¾» :49½¹ 1:15¶^ 1:54»½ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 73 74-80 3 5º¡ 5¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ Franco M 120 bL 2.02 GiantAtWork120¡ OffScript120¹ HelloBeauty123¶ ins from 1/2,fought on 7
20Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :46¿» 1:12¸º 1:37»¸ 3gklMsw 80000 75 55-68 2 5¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1º¡ 1¾¡ Franco M 121 bL *.43 OffScript121¾¡ LadyDelilah121¹£ Neri121» chased 3-4w,went clr 5
24Oct25 Baq1 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¶» :48¾¿ 1:12¾½ 1:42¸» 3gklMsw 80000 74 65-84 6 4¸ 5¶¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¶¢ Rodriguez J 120 L 2.68 StarshipPegasus120¶¢ OffScript 120¨© AmazingGracer120£ btwn5/16,tip4w,ran on 7
25Sep25 Baq8 mysu 1mº» :47½^ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¹¼ 3gklMsw 80000 70 56-73 4 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 2¨µ Franco M 120 L *1.13 HelloBeauty124¨µ OffScript120¹£ LadyDelilah120¶¡ 4w 1/4,bump foe,bested 7
24Aug25 Sar1 fm h 1m»¹ :48^¿ 1:12¼¹ 1:36¶¾ 3gklMsw 90000 79-84 2 9¼£ 9½ 9»¢ 7½¢ 3¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *1.55 WillfulMama118«¬ AmazingGracer118¶ OffScript118¡ 6-7w uppr,belatedly 11
26Jul25 Sar11 fm p¸½ 1B¸» :48º¾ 1:13^¶ 1:42^» 3gklMsw 90000 60-81 1 9¾ 9¶^ 8¼¡ 3¶ 2¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 3.20 NonnaLynne118¡ OffScript118¶£ Sassetti118¶¢ ins to3/8,3p1/4,rally 9
17Jun25 Ind3 sys 6f¹» :22^¿ :45^» 1:09¿¾ 3 k Msw 32000 32-77 6 7 6¼¡ 6¼ 4º¡ 4» Machado L 121 L *1.50 MoonMystique 121¡ Cywouldntwnbey121¶£ ElectrifyingLdy 121¸£ wawk,2p,bid late 5path 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 33/101 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 29/110 12 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 10/32 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 72/149

6
20-1 Black

Lonchura 56 ¼ (L)
B.m.5 Tonalist - Madoffwiththecash by Dixie Union, NY
White, Blue Water Drop, Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

54 Own: Nova Stables
Trn: Oscar S. Barrera III (5-0-1-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (4-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $22,382
2025: 2 1 0 0 $43,660 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 10 1 1 0 $73,542 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,660

Track: 5 1 0 0 $47,432
28Mar25 Aqu1 ft 1N¾» :49º» 1:14¾^ 1:55½º 3gk Moc 40000cnd-N 79-64 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1»¢ Hernandez Moreno O 126 bfL 13.80 Lonchura126»¢ FarmHouse118«¬ LookingforGinny 126¶¼¢ in hand ins,drew clr 5
28Feb25 Aqu4 ft 1mº» :48¾¼ 1:15½¿ 1:44¹¸ 3gk Moc 40000cnd-N 68-36 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¼¡ 5¼¡ 5½¢ Hernandez Moreno O 126 bfL 63.50 Purpose126¶ CallinganAudible126¨µ Danneel 126¸¢ vied,dueled,weakened 7
22Nov24 Aqu1 sys 7f»^ :21¿¼ :44¼¶ 1:25¹¸ 3gklMsw 75000 81-55 4 3 6½ 6¿¡ 6½¡ 5¶^ Vasquez W 122 bfL 47.00 Granadilla122£ CapitalSpending122¨© Catchphrase124¾¢ bmp brk,2-3p trn,4p1/4 6
20Oct24 Baq10 fm o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22¸¸ :44¿^ 1:08¾½ 3gklMsw 75000 76-65 3 7 5¹ 7¶^ 7¾£ 6¿ Grisales Rave D 121 bfL 64.50 Sinead121¨© LongLeggedQueen121¶¡ Autumn 124¶¡ hustled st,no rally 10
05Jul24 Baq9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼» :47¾¼ 1:12¹¿ 1:42»¾ 3gklMsw 75000 63-59 11 8º¢ 9¾ 8¿ 11¶¹ 11¶º Rivera, Jr. L R 118 fL 64.50 IslandFox118¨µ SummerWhirl 118¡ Autumn124¹£ 3-4wide turns,6w3/16 12
06Jun24 Sar5 fm p¶¾ 5K½^ :21»¸ :44^¸ 1:01º¸ 3gklMsw 85000 53-77 5 3 6½£ 6¾ 8¼ 6º¡ Maragh R R 118 fL 54.75 StrictlyTaboo 124¶¢ HeartoftheNight124¶¢ SummerWhirl118¨µ ins-3p turn,4path1/4 10
11Feb24 GP2 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :47¿¿ 1:11»½ 1:35¸¾ 3 k Msw 89000 81-39 7 3¶ 3¶ 7º¡ 12¶¸ 12¸¼ Saez L 118 fL 39.80 ViveVeuve 118«¬ RoyalWintour 118¨µ SandsofWar118¨µ 3wd,stopped,eased 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.1b 10/13 30 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 20/28 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2bg 2/120 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 112/157

7
12-1Orange

Last Glory 69 ¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mission Impazible - Silverama by Mineshaft, NY
Black and Green Vertical Halves, Green Sleeves and Cap

68 Own: Gumpster Stable LLC
Trn: Ralph D'Alessandro (4-1-1-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (31-2-3-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $16,910
2025: 15 1 5 2 $51,593 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $7,728
Life: 25 3 6 3 $95,843 Distance: 10 1 3 0 $35,980

Track: 9 1 0 1 $38,285
13Dec25 Aqu9 ft 7fº^ :23¾¼ :47¾¶ 1:26¿¾ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 70 54-68 10 7 6º 6»¢ 4¾ 3»£ Gutierrez R 122 bfL 54.21 PrincessBecca120¸ She'sGrand120¹£ LastGlory122¸£ angled in 3/4,2p-ins 10
19Nov25 FL5 ft 1ÇÀ »º :47¼^ 1:12º¼ 1:42½¶ 3gk Alw 27300cnd 70 70-74 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¹ 4¼¡ 4½£ De Diego E 121 bfL 7.90 Ekwanok121»£ FoxyCara121¨µ MissLao121¶£ 4w3/4 to 1/4,wkn 6
03Nov25 FL1 ft 1mº¾ :49¼^ 1:14¶¸ 1:39¹¹ 3gklAlw 24500nw1/b/x 79 40-78 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2» 2¼¡ De Diego E 122 bfL 4.49 She'sGrand 121¼¡ LastGlory122¸ EmpireMagic124¹ finished well insde 6
20Oct25 FL5 sy 6f¹^ :22¹¸ :44¿¸ 1:10¸½ 3gk Alw 27300cnd 67 ----- 7 8 8¹¹ 8ºº -- --* De Diego E 121 bL 19.57 QueensCat 124¶¹¡ PlayGoodPayGood 121¶¢ FieldsofGreen 121£ weased,PL7th 9
20Sep25 Med3 fm p 1m¹^ :48¸¹ 1:11¿¾ 1:36¹º 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)-c 66-80 4 5¸ 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¹¡ 2¨µ Jara F 120 bL 10.90 TellMeSomeLies122¨µ LastGlory120¡ Permed120¶ angled out,gamely 9

Claimed by Gumpster Stable LLC from Rochette Patrick for $12,500, Dougherty Devon - Trainer
10Aug25 Mth6 ft 1m¼º :48^^ 1:13»½ 1:40¸¿ 3gk Clm 6500 (7.5-6.5)nw3/L-c 65-77 5 3¹ 3» 3¡ 1º 1½¢ Castillo I 119 bfL 1.70 LastGlory119½¢ Umbral124¸£ DameCatherine117¸£ track duel,drew away 6

Claimed by Rochette Patrick from God's Glory Stables for $6,500, Gonzalez Claudio A. - Trainer
03Aug25 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¾½ :46»¸ 1:11¾¶ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw3/L 37-67 5 5 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Castillo I 121 bfL *1.20 CapturedDarling121«¬ LastGlory 121¸ Mysaria121¼¢ rallied 4w,dueled 5
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/13 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 5/139 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04b 3/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 4 & 5, Pick 3 ($1) (4-6), Pick 6 ($1) (4-9)

4 Aqueduct
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $79,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $45,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Or Starter Since July 17, 2025
Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $45,000 (Allowance Horses Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Master Freud 82 ¼ (L)
B.g.5 Freud - Zucca by Read the Footnotes, NY
Lime Green and Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves, Lime Chevrons, Lime Cap

82 Own: George Nyren
Trn: Antonio Arriaga (1-0-0-0)

DALILA A. RIVERA (9-1-2-0) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 2 1 $146,753
2025: 10 1 0 2 $83,290 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,600
Life: 18 2 4 2 $184,533 Distance: 11 2 1 2 $134,423

Track: 18 2 4 2 $184,533
10Dec25 Aqu7 ft 6K¼^ :22¸» :45»¸ 1:18¹¾ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 92 106-80 2 2 2¶¡ 3¸ 3º 5½ Elliott C 122 bL 13.87 Braciole120¶ What'sUpBro122¹¡ YoBananaBoy120¨© ins-2p,4p3/16,empty 7
07Nov25 Aqu6 fm o 6f¼» :21¹¼ :43¿¾ 1:08º¸ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 86 62-93 1 10 10¿£ 7¹¢ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Elliott C 120 bL 12.77 MasterFreud120¸¢ StormyBirthday120¡ BigTimer120¡ shied in st,edged clr 10
10Oct25 Baq2 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22^½ :44¿¹ 1:08¼¶ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 85 89-77 2 4 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 5¹¡ Elliott C 121 bL 5.49 LaunchControl121¶¡ NotforHire118£ StormyBirthday120¨µ 2-3p turn,chased,wknd 7
14Sep25 Baq5 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :21¼^ :44¶º 1:08¶¹ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 64-82 7 10 10½¢ 7º¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ Elliott C 121 bL 10.04 AlanTuring120¡ StormyBirthday120¶ MasterFreud121¨µ 4p turn,5p1/4,willing 12
27Jun25 Baq6 fm o¸º 6f¸¸ :22¶^ :44¸º 1:07¼¸ 3g SOC 50000 - N 87-80 4 5 4¹¡ 4¶£ 6¹¢ 5¼ Lezcano J 123 bL 2.10 OntheLedge118¶¢ TyphoonFury123¶ Dillinger123«¬ whit gate,stumble st 7
12Jun25 Baq5 fm o 6f½^ :21¾¿ :44¹¹ 1:07¶º 3g SOC 50000 - N 54-83 1 1 7º 6¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¢ Lezcano J 123 bL *1.60 SpokenBluntly123¶¢ KingCovee123¶ MyLifeStory123¨© 2-3p turn,4p into lane 9
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 12/24 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 13/46 29 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 58/63

2
4-1 White

Beary Funny 79 ¼ (L)
B.g.6 Practical Joke - Bears Measure by Tiznow, NY
White, Red Hoop, Light Blue Hoop on Sleeves, Red and White Cap

84 Own: William E. Morey
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (14-1-1-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $9,000
2025: 4 2 1 1 $92,070 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $16,400
Life: 21 5 2 9 $209,750 Distance: 4 3 0 1 $82,010

Track: 17 5 2 7 $193,970
27Dec25 Aqu9 gd 7f»^ :23¸º :46¾¶ 1:22¼» 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 76 89-85 3 3 3¶ 2¡ 2º¡ 2¶¸¢ Carmouche K 122 bL 10.04 MoeEightyEight120¶¸¢ BearyFunny122¹ AlanTuring120¸ 5w uppr,no match 8
07Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ :22¹» :45»¸ 1:11¶¸ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 80 65-85 2 6 8º£ 6º¡ 5¸ 1¨© Luzzi L J 120 bL 11.31 BearyFunny120¨© Roofer120¨µ Merica'sBack120¨© 7w upper,just up 8
22Feb25 Aqu8 ft 6K»» :22¾¿ :46¼» 1:18¾¾ 4g lAlw 76000nw1$/x 61-83 3 3 7º¡ 6¹¢ 2«¬ 3¶£ Cancel E 121 bL *1.30 Braciole121¶£ Noonzio121«¬ BearyFunny 121»¢ 2-4p,led1/16,overtaken 8
19Jan25 Aqu2 ft 6Kº» :23¼» :47º¼ 1:18¸¸ 4g Clm 15000 61-101 1 6 6¶£ 5¶¢ 1¸ 1¹¢ Franco M 123 bL 4.00 BearyFunny123¹¢ ChargingAero118¸¡ HonoraryDegree121º 3-5p trn,rally,easd up 6
13Dec24 Aqu6 ft 6f»¸ :22¼¿ :46¸¼ 1:11¶½ 3g Clm 16000cnd-c 67-83 1 6 5¸¢ 6¸£ 2¡ 1«¬ Carmouche K 122 bL *2.10 BearyFunny 122«¬ That'sMoney 120¶£ ThankYouJon117¸¡ ins trn,rallied,up1/16 9

Claimed by Morey William E. from Red Storm Stable and Stuchbury, Gene P. for $16,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
01Dec24 Aqu3 ft 6f»º :22¶¿ :45º¾ 1:10½º 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 65-84 1 5 5º¡ 2º¡ 2¶¡ 1¸¡ Carmouche K 124 bL *1.35 BearyFunny 124¸¡ Muazarah 122¹¢ Masterwork122¸¡ 4-5w uppr,edged clear 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 24/110 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2bg 29/167 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.3b 23/27 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.1b 6/6

3
2-1 Blue

Trust Fund 86 ¼ (L)
B.g.5 Practical Joke - Mo Savings by Uncle Mo, NY
Royal Blue, Orange Circle and 'R,' Orange Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Orange Cap, Blue Visor

87 $45,000 Own: Repole Stable, Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (7-0-0-3)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (29-5-5-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 0 2 $149,376 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $52,187
Life: 12 4 2 2 $255,963 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $97,269

Track: 7 2 0 2 $94,376
13Dec25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :23^º :46½¶ 1:11¸¿ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 81 76-96 2 6 4¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ Carmouche K 122 bL 3.85 Floodlites118¶£ MyMitole118¶¢ TrustFund122º 3-4w upper,kept on 7
17Oct25 Baq8 ft 6K»» :22¼¶ :46^^ 1:16º¶ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 79 61-87 4 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ Carmouche K 123 bL *1.44 Cultivate118£ Notah121£ TrustFund123¸¸ 6w upper,repelled 4
30Aug25 Sar3 ft 6K¿¹ :22¸½ :44¿» 1:16¼½ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 59-94 3 2 5¹ 4¸ 3¹ 1¨© Carmouche K 124 bL *2.35 TrustFund124¨© FactuallyCorrect122¨© TenCentTown 122»£ 5w uppr,just got bob 6
28Jun25 Baq6 ft 6K»^ :22^¹ :44^½ 1:16¶» 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 75-90 6 4 5¹¡ 5¹ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Carmouche K 125 bL *2.30 TrustFund 125¶¢ UncleGeorge 125¶ Fireballin118¡ 2-3p trn,stdy5/16,4p 7
26May25 Baq6 ft 7f»^ :22º¾ :45¶¿ 1:22¹½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 78-90 1 5 4¶£ 4¶¢ 4¸ 1¡ Carmouche K 123 bL 8.50 TrustFund 123¡ ReynoldsChannel123¶£ BlownCover123¶ 5-6w uppr,up fin 70yds 8
05Apr25 Aqu8 ft 7f»^ :22¹½ :45¶º 1:23¸¶ 4g lAlw 76000nw1$/x 79-79 3 9 7º 6»¢ 5¼¢ 6½¢ Davis D 121 bL 7.50 CrimsonLight121¡ Leo'sReward123¸£ Stewie116¶¢ 2-3w uppr,no response 10
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 8/27 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 47/149 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 58/112

4
12-1 Yellow

Clancy Fancy 72 ¼ (L)
Ch.g.6 Palace Malice - Alto Belle by Trappe Shot, NY
Pink, Two Dice Emblem, White Sleeves, Black Dots, Pink Cap

79 Own: Roll the Dice Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Chris J. Englehart (10-1-3-1)

ERIC CANCEL (11-2-1-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $17,220
2025: 7 2 0 0 $73,220 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $21,340
Life: 14 3 0 3 $147,080 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $39,210

Track: 10 2 0 2 $117,080
27Dec25 Aqu9 gd 7f»^ :23¸º :46¾¶ 1:22¼» 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 74 95-67 8 1 2«¬ 3¡ 6¶¹ 7¸¶£ Cancel E 122 fL 14.80 MoeEightyEight120¶¸¢ BearyFunny122¹ AlanTuring120¸ dueled 3p,tired 8
10Dec25 Aqu7 ft 6K¼^ :22¸» :45»¸ 1:18¹¾ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 78 72-85 1 4 6¼¡ 6½¡ 6½¡ 4º¡ Cancel E 122 fL 15.02 Braciole120¶ What'sUpBro122¹¡ YoBananaBoy120¨© 2-3p turn,7p into lane 7
14Oct25 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :23¸¼ :46¾¹ 1:12^¾ 3g Alw 26900nw3/L 76 73-89 6 4 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¶ Worrie A S 122 fL *1.46 ClancyFancy122¶ CastaCoin119¹ Solo'sFury122¡ 4w1/2,3p trn,drvg 7
27Aug25 Sar3 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :22¶¸ :44¾¹ 1:02¶¿ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 59-59 4 6 6º£ 6¾ 7¶¶ 7¶»¢ Rosario J 122 fL 5.70 Bosun124¨µ I'mWideAwake124¨µ VacationDance122¶¡ bmpd brk,inside turn 7
22Jun25 Baq8 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22^¼ :44¼¸ 1:07¹¿ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 48-89 4 7 7½¢ 7»¢ 5º¡ 4º¢ Luzzi L J 125 fL 17.20 Waralo 125¨© Set 123º VacationDance123¨µ 2-3p turn,6p1/4,mvd in 7
12Apr25 Aqu5 sys 7f»^ :22º½ :45»¼ 1:23º» 4g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 103-81 5 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¿¡ 5¶^¢ Cancel E 123 L 5.50 RocktheWeekend123¶ TenCentTown 121¶ ElysianMeadows121«¬ 4w pursuit,weakened 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :36.3b 7/21 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3bg 8/11 11 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 20/25

5
9-2 Green

Yo Banana Boy 80 ¼ (L)
B.g.5 Practical Joke - Tizsomethingroyal by Tizway, NY
White, Blue Aqueduct Emblem and Cap

87 Own: Robert W. Krattiger
Trn: Destin G. Heath (0-0-0-0)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (18-1-1-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 3 1 $69,810 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,423
Life: 16 2 5 2 $207,179 Distance: 11 2 2 1 $144,705

Track: 10 2 4 1 $165,394
10Dec25 Aqu7 ft 6K¼^ :22¸» :45»¸ 1:18¹¾ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 79 102-85 3 3 4¸ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3º¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL *1.83 Braciole120¶ What'sUpBro122¹¡ YoBananaBoy120¨© bid7/16,2-3path,wknd 7
07Nov25 Aqu4 ft 6K»» :21¼¿ :44¹^ 1:15¼» 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 77 98-88 8 1 3¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶£ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL 5.08 NationalIdentity 120¶£ YoBananaBoy120¶¡ JacksonHeights122¡ chased 5-4w,ran on 8
26Sep25 Baq5 ft 6f»¹ :22^¼ :45^½ 1:09½½ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 75 88-95 4 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Carmouche K 121 bL 3.02 Bostontonian118¶¢ YoBananaBoy121¸ FactuallyCorrect121¶£ 3-2p trn,chased,clr2nd 6
09Aug25 Sar1 ft 6f»» :22¸¼ :45º¶ 1:10½º 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 83-85 2 3 3¹ 3¸¡ 4¹ 4»¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 b 4.10 What'sUpBro124¡ FactuallyCorrect122º¢ I'mWideAwake124£ saved ground,no rally 5
05Jul25 Sar9 ft 7fº^ :22º¼ :44½¸ 1:24½¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 101-81 3 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 b 11.80 JacksonHeights122¶¢ YoBananaBoy122¨© I'mWideAwake124«¬ 3w in aim,ran on 7
16Jan25 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ :22¸^ :45¹¸ 1:09º¾ 4g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 113-80 1 3 1¡ 2«¬ 5¼¡ 7¶½ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 b 3.35 Whtchatalkinabout 121¾ AggelostheGreat 121¡ AcousticAve121¨µ ins foe,rail trn,faded 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 84/98 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 85/97 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 17/26 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 8/23

6
3-1 Black

What's Up Bro 81 ¼ (L)
B.g.6 Dialed In - Lady On Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, NY
Blue, Green Street Sign, White 'NYC,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

85 $45,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. (John J. Witte), M
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (14-2-0-5)

MANUEL FRANCO (42-6-12-9) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $850
2025: 7 2 1 0 $132,620 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $32,990
Life: 23 8 3 3 $381,090 Distance: 12 5 1 3 $226,550

Track: 16 5 3 3 $281,250
10Dec25 Aqu7 ft 6K¼^ :22¸» :45»¸ 1:18¹¾ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-c 77 116-93 4 5 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ Franco M 122 bfL 3.51 Braciole120¶ What'sUpBro122¹¡ YoBananaBoy120¨© ins-2p,led past1/16 7

Claimed by Witte John J. from Dunn, Christopher T., BAG Racing Stables and Abdala III, Albert P. for $45,000, Handal Raymond - Trainer
07Nov25 Aqu4 ft 6K»» :21¼¿ :44¹^ 1:15¼» 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 75 105-84 3 3 1¡ 1¶ 3¡ 4¹£ Elliott C 122 bfL 4.97 NationalIdentity 120¶£ YoBananaBoy120¶¡ JacksonHeights122¡ dueled ins,wknd late 8
30Aug25 Sar3 ft 6K¿¹ :22¸½ :44¿» 1:16¼½ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-c 70-63 5 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 5¿¡ 6¶»¢ Santana, Jr. R 124 bfL 2.35 TrustFund124¨© FactuallyCorrect122¨© TenCentTown 122»£ wgot out st,tired 6

Claimed by Handal Raymond from Flying P Stable for $45,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
09Aug25 Sar1 ft 6f»» :22¸¼ :45º¶ 1:10½º 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-c 103-98 1 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 bL 2.50 What'sUpBro124¡ FactuallyCorrect122º¢ I'mWideAwake124£ 2p turn,drifted out1/8 5

Claimed by Flying P Stable from Alpha Phi Delta Racing for $45,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
23Apr25 Aqu7 ft 6f»» :21¿º :44½¸ 1:10¶¹ 4g Alw 82000nw1$/x 106-92 1 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶¡ Carmouche K 121 bL *2.35 What'sUpBro 121¶¡ WarStride 123¡ LaserSharp 123¡ in hand ins,held well 5
16Mar25 Aqu8 ft 6K»» :22»¼ :45½½ 1:18¸¶ 4g Alw 82000nw1$/x 111-92 1 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 4£ 4º¡ Carmouche K 121 bL 3.90 IgnitetheLight123«¬ AntonioofVenice121¨µ MasterofArms123º¢ cut pace,wknd late 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 4/98 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 8/75 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 19/23 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 24/219

7
5-1 Orange

Ten Cent Town 84 ¼ (L)
B.g.6 Redesdale - Heleonor Rugby by Tribal Rule, NY
Light Blue, White Crown, Black Collar, White Sleeves, Black Seams, Blue Cap

88 Own: George Anthony, Lawrence P. Roman, Anthony Fischet
Trn: Michael Miceli (5-1-2-1)

JOSE LEZCANO (28-9-5-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $7,500
2025: 9 1 1 2 $75,900 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $70,680
Life: 23 5 4 4 $279,690 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $80,250

Track: 14 3 2 2 $163,710
13Dec25 Aqu1 ft 6K»» :23¹¼ :46»¾ 1:18¹¸ 3g Clm 16000-c 80 73-94 6 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1»¡ Lezcano J 120 L *1.16 TenCentTown120»¡ MasterofArms122½ Grouch122¶ 2p,3p1/4,steady urging 6

Claimed by Anthony George from Winning Move Stable for $16,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
11Oct25 Baq2 ft 6K»» :23^¶ :46¸½ 1:16^¿ 3g Clm 32000-c 84 53-74 3 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2» 6¿£ Davis D 121 fL *1.03 Gatsby 121¼ RiyadhMoon123¶ GreatRichieM123¡ out,3p turn,empty 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from Witte, John J. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E. for $32,000, Kantarmaci Ilkay - Trainer
30Aug25 Sar3 ft 6K¿¹ :22¸½ :44¿» 1:16¼½ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 66-94 4 3 4¸ 5¹ 2¸¡ 3«¬ Rodriguez J 122 fL 9.60 TrustFund124¨© FactuallyCorrect122¨© TenCentTown122»£ 3-2w,fought btw,missed 6
03Aug25 Sar3 ft 6K¿» :22^¶ :45¹º 1:17¹¾ 3g Clm 50000cnd-c 95-89 3 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 3£ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 fL *2.15 Jack'sPromise120¡ CelestialGlaze124¨µ TenCentTown124¹¢ wstmbld brk,2-3p,4p1/4 8

Claimed by Witte John J. from Dubb Michael for $50,000, Dutrow, Jr. Richard E. - Trainer
24Jul25 Sar5 fm p¸½ 5K»^ :22»¿ :45¸¼ 1:02¸^ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 72-85 4 4 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 4º¢ Ortiz J L 122 L 9.80 Set122¶¢ VacationDance122¸¢ Russi122£ ins turn,ask1/4,wknd 6
08Jun25 Sar6 ft 6K¿» :21½¶ :44½º 1:16º¶ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 90-92 4 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 4¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 fL 4.10 CaldoCandy123¶ Braciole125¨µ FactuallyCorrect123¡ ins trn,4p,bid ins1/8 8
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 3/50 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 10/139 a4 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/17 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 36/110
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 5 & 6, Pick 3 ($1) (5-7), Grand Slam ($1) (5-8), Late Pick 5 (.50) (5-9)

5 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since July 17, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At
Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Nobodyridesforfree 54 (L)
B.g.7 Tiznow - No Panic by Henrythenavigator, KY
Royal Blue, Red Sash, Blue Sleeves, Red Cap

58 $10,000 Own: Lolita Shivmangal, Maurice L. Freeman
Trn: Lolita Shivmangal (2-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (31-2-3-5) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $280 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $7,370
Life: 22 3 1 4 $82,548 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $10,265

Track: 13 0 0 3 $30,559
02Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1N¾» :50¶¶ 1:15¼¸ 1:55º¹ 4g Clm 10000 51 69-55 6 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4½¡ 6¶¹£ Gutierrez R 121 bfL 59.64 LaughingBoy121¶¡ He'sGotThis121»¡ WhiskeyFrens123¶ bmp brk,3p turns,empty 7
15Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fº¸ :22½¿ :45½¹ 1:22¼^ 3g Clm 10000 55 32-49 2 7 8¾¡ 8½£ 8¶¿ 8¸º¢ Hernandez Moreno O 120 bfL 75.99 MasterofArms122¸£ Grouch122¹ CathedralBeach122¶¡ ins-3path turn,6p1/4 8
26Apr24 Aqu3 ft 1mº» :46¶¶ 1:11^º 1:37^¿ 4g Clm 10000 78-52 7 4£ 3¶¡ 6¹¢ 8¾£ 9¶½ Olver M 118 bfL 67.75 Funkenstein118¡ DaddyKnows120¶ Durkin'sCall119¹£ 4p turn,5p1/4,empty 9
14Apr24 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :45¸½ 1:09¸¼ 1:35¿¶ 4g Clm 12500 78-63 8 5º 5»£ 6¾£ 6¶^ 9¶¼¢ Camacho, Jr. S 118 fL 33.50 DaddyKnows118¸¢ Durkin'sCall119«¬ BlakeB. 118«¬ 5w turn,6w1/4,empty 10
02Mar24 Aqu5 sys 1m»^ :46»^ 1:11º» 1:38^¿ 4g Clm 16000 77-59 4 7¼¡ 7º£ 6½£ 7¾¢ 7¶¾ Maragh R R 118 fL 23.80 GutFeeling123¡ Goldini 119¶ CoConspirator120¶£ 2-3p turn,no response 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 29/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 115/157 8 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 19/141

2
20-1 White

Commandperformance 64 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Union Rags - Smitten by Tapit, KY
Hot Pink, Blue Circle and 'EB,' Blue Stars on Sleeves, Pink Cap

64 $10,000 Own: Emma Belle Racing
Trn: Oscar S. Barrera III (5-0-1-0)

JORGE PANAIJO (4-0-1-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,120 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,267
2025: 10 0 2 2 $23,360 Off (Dirt): 9 1 3 1 $78,560
Life: 38 4 6 3 $495,360 Distance: 11 0 2 0 $119,168

Track: 16 0 2 2 $31,228
02Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1N¾» :50¶¶ 1:15¼¸ 1:55º¹ 4g Clm 10000 62 57-59 3 7½£ 7»¢ 7»¡ 6¾¡ 5¶^£ Panaijo J 121 bL 25.14 LaughingBoy121¶¡ He'sGotThis121»¡ WhiskeyFrens123¶ 2p1st,4p2nd,no factor 7
10Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº^ :47¼¿ 1:12¿º 1:40º» 3g Clm 10000 64 70-65 7 3¶ 7º£ 6¼¡ 6¾ 6¾£ Hernandez Moreno O 121 bL 24.56 BarFourteen123¶£ BoldVictory123»¢ BecausetheNight121¨µ 3w upper,weakened 7
13Nov25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾^ :47º¶ 1:12¶¶ 1:51¼¾ 3g Clm 10000 67 76-58 1 5½ 5¼ 5¼ 3¾ 3¶¶¡ Hernandez Moreno O 122 bL 25.23 BobJohnRay124£ Peek124¶^£ Commandperformance122¸£ inside,3p1/4,best rest 5
06Jul25 Sar4 ft 1N¿^ :48¾½ 1:13¾¹ 1:54¶¾ 3g Clm 12500 75-65 1 8»£ 8º¢ 8¾£ 8¿¡ 7¶^£ Alvarado N 123 bL 7.10® OPFirecracker125¸¢ Abadin125¡ Peek123¡ 3w 1st turn,no impact 8
14Jun25 Baq7 sys 1m»^ :46¹¹ 1:11¶¿ 1:36^º 4g Clm 10000 35-57 3 8¾¡ 8¿ 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¹¢ Villaobos Gonzalez F D 113¶ b̂L 20.70 He'sGotThis121º CoConspirator121¶¡ TiberiusMercurius118£ 5path turn,no factor 8
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 12/46 6 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03b 3/9 30 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 13/15 19 Oct 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.0b 2/26

3
Even Blue

Mr. Ripple 75 (L)
B.g.6 Dialed In - Palace Pier by Out of Place, KY
Dark Blue, Red Diamond Hoop, Red Chevrons on Sleeves, Blue and Red Quartered Cap

87 $10,000 Own: Legacy Racing LLC
Trn: Miguel Clement (2-1-0-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (42-6-12-9) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,160 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 3 0 0 $45,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,825
Life: 14 4 2 1 $163,015 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $43,680

Track: 4 0 0 0 $13,960
10Jan26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :47¾» 1:12¼» 1:38½¿ 4g Clm 30000 78 70-74 5 4» 3¸¡ 2¹¡ 5¶^ 5¶¸ Rodriguez J 123 bL 2.83 SharedSuccess121¨µ Cicciobello121»£ JacksonHeights121»¢ wstumbled st,tired 6
08Nov25 Aqu6 ft 1N¾^ :48¾¼ 1:13^¹ 1:49»¾ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 81 61-83 7 4¸ 4¸ 4£ 6¹£ 7½£ Rodriguez J 123 bL 12.59 TrackingError118¡ Waitlist121¸¢ Dreamlike123¸ 3-4p trns,2p1/4,empty 8
29Sep25 FL7 ft 1B»º :48»¸ 1:13º¼ 1:46¹¾ 3g Alw 27300cnd 82 75-92 1 2¹ 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¸ 1¶£ Coa K J 124 bL *.18 Mr.Ripple124¶£ SeamsLikeDestiny121¹ IceTime121¨µ 3p1/2,4w1/4driving 4
26Aug25 FL1 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49¹½ 1:13»¸ 1:43½^ 3g Alw 26900nw3/L 58-93 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¸ Coa K J 124 bL *.15 Mr.Ripple 124¸ Janssen 122£ AwesomeEmpire118½¢ 2p1/2,3p1/4,drove clr 5
15Jul25 FL7 ft 1B»º :48¹¹ 1:14¹¶ 1:47»¶ 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 80-79 3 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¾ Coa K J 124 bL *.15 Mr.Ripple 124¾ Jake'sOrchard124¶ Findaname124¶£ snug hold to1/4drw off 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.4b 3/9 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/7 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.1b 15/17 5 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 10/13

4
20-1 Yellow

Eric From Miami 47 ¼ (L)
B.g.5 Alternation - Bernadine by Bernardini, NY
Black and Yellow Stripes, Black and Yellow Stripes on Cap

54 $10,000 Own: Frank Catapano, Nicholas Primpas
Trn: Wayne Potts (4-3-1-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (4-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $12,015
2025: 17 3 0 0 $64,130 Off (Dirt): 11 1 0 3 $51,625
Life: 31 4 1 5 $144,813 Distance: 14 2 1 3 $84,307

Track: 15 3 1 3 $111,976
28Dec25 Aqu9 ft 1N¾^ :48^¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:51¿½ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 53 57-12 4 8¿¢ 10¶¸ 10¶¹ 10¸¿ 10»^ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL 103.25 ConcordeSpirit121«¬ BobJohnRay123¶ BerningBeauty123¶¡ 3w 1st turn,eased 10
05Dec25 Aqu4 ft 1N½¾ :47»¼ 1:12¸^ 1:51ºº 3g Clm 16000 62 16--- 4 7¸¶ 7¸¼ 7¸½ 7¹¿ 7¼½¢ Rodriguez J 123 bL 28.01 Ministerial121¡ BestBet123º BobJohnRay 123¹¡ wstmbld bad brk,eased 7
18Nov25 FL4 mys 1B»º :49¸¹ 1:13½^ 1:46½¾ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 63 58-79 7 4¸¡ 3¹ 4¶£ 5¶£ 4» De Diego E 122 bL 13.81 BerningBeauty124¶¢ SororityPrank122£ SeamsLikeDestiny122¹ wbrk slw,3p5/16,wkn 7
04Nov25 FL3 gd 1mº¾ :48»» 1:13¸º 1:40^^ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 59 62-68 1 5º 6º 6¶¶ 5¶¶ 5¶¸£ Coa K J 122 bL 6.93 Spettro122¶¡ BerningBeauty 124¹ ThisTimeYes122½¢ rail trns,no factor 7
20Oct25 FL1 sy 1N»^ :50»^ 1:15^º 1:54¸¼ 3g Alw 27300cnd 61 76-73 7 4¶ 3¸ 2¡ 3¨µ 5½£ Worrie A S 121 bL 6.23 BerningBeauty121¡ Janssen124¹¡ AzUChaseMe121¶ 5-w 2nd,flattened out 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 32/98 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 135/157 12 Nov 25 FL 4F my :49.1b 7/14

5
15-1 Green

Stop the Spread 62 ¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Daaher - Powhatan Princess by Indian Charlie, NY
White, Red 'C' and Spear, Red Diamond Seam on Sleeves, White Cap, Red Visor

68 $10,000 Own: Go To Toga Racing, LLC
Trn: Rachel Sells (4-0-0-1)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (10-1-1-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 0 0 $13,363
2025: 11 0 0 1 $11,466 Off (Dirt): 9 2 0 1 $43,879
Life: 41 3 0 3 $96,687 Distance: 11 0 0 2 $11,843

Track: 6 0 0 0 $9,346
13Dec25 Aqu1 ft 6K»» :23¹¼ :46»¾ 1:18¹¸ 3g Clm 16000 65 53-61 5 6 4¹ 4¼¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¼ Luzzi L J 120 bL 50.83 TenCentTown120»¡ MasterofArms122½ Grouch122¶ wstumbled brk,4-5p turn 6
04Nov25 FL3 gd 1mº¾ :48»» 1:13¸º 1:40^^ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 65 69-70 3 3¶ 3¸ 3º¡ 4» 4¶¶£ Davila, Jr. M A 122 bL 24.71 Spettro122¶¡ BerningBeauty 124¹ ThisTimeYes122½¢ 2p trns,tired 7
07Oct25 FL1 fts 1mº¾ :48¹¼ 1:13¿½ 1:41¸½ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 64 77-73 2 4¶¢ 3¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¢ Davila, Jr. M A 122 bL 5.75 EricFromMiami122«¬ SixKings122¸¢ StoptheSpread122º rail,3p1/4,wkn 8
29Aug25 Cnl3 ft 1m»^ :45½¸ 1:10¿½ 1:37¸º 3g Clm 10000 82-63 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 6¼¡ 6¶»£ Figueroa S 123 bL 48.30 SelfTaught123¡ MasterofNone123½¡ MrJefferson123¨µ dueled inside,tired 7
09Aug25 Sar5 ft 6f»» :22º½ :45¿½ 1:11»º 3g Clm 25000 64-56 9 5 5º¡ 7¾ 8¾¡ 7¶º Hernandez Moreno O 122 bL 54.50 GreatRichieM124¨µ ShowTime 124£ LoomsBoldly122¸¢ 5p turn,7p1/4,drift in 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 63/101 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 53/125 a22 Nov 25 FL 4F ft :47.1b 1/4 29 Oct 25 FL 4F ft :48.2b 2/15

6
5-1 Black

Run Happy Pappy 69 ¼ (L)
Ch.g.6 Wicked Strong - Hexameter by Northern Afleet, NY
Yellow, White Star, White Sleeves, Yellow Cap

72 $10,000 Own: Guadalupe Perez, Jose Lozano Sanchez
Trn: Jose Lozano Sanchez (1-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (14-1-1-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,486
2025: 10 3 0 2 $47,744 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $15,000
Life: 20 4 1 4 $83,374 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,948

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,194
31Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6K¼^ :22¿¼ :46»¿ 1:19½¶ 3g Clm 10000 68 72-74 3 8 7¸¡ 8¹¡ 7¶£ 3¸¢ Panaijo J 122 L 9.61 Glint122¶ SinNombre120¶¢ RunHappyPappy122¡ 4-5w upper,improved 11
29Nov25 Aqu10 ft 1mº» :45¼¸ 1:11¹¹ 1:35½^ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 73 92-67 5 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 6¸¢ 6¿ 6¸^ Panaijo J 123 bL 67.19 MoeEightyEight 120¾¡ ConcordeSpirit121¸£ UnbrokenChain120¶¡ 2p turn,4p1/4,empty 12
01Nov25 Baq7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼^ :47¸¶ 1:12º¹ 1:43»½ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 75 104-67 6 5º 6»¡ 7º¡ 10¶¶ 10¶»¢ Marin S 122 bL 48.71 TerminalVelocity120«¬ Annexperience120¶¢ MoeEightyEight 120¡ 2-3path turns,empty 10
14Sep25 Mth8 ft 1m¼º :48½¸ 1:13½» 1:38»^ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)nw4/L 60-87 1 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1½¢ Leon S 121 bL *1.50 RunHappyPappy121½¢ CurlinGunner121¹¡ StrongLight121¡ pull away,ridden out 6
01Sep25 Mth5 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :47¾¹ 1:12¸^ 1:43¹^ 3g SOC 8000 - N 78-69 5 5¸¡ 3¡ 5» 5¶^ 5¶»£ Maragh C 114½ bL 8.00 Admiral'sWave121¸¢ RealSensation121£ Cupid'sDude122¸£ rail bid 1/2,faded 5
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 4/139 a12 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 1/32 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 46/110 24 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :50.4b 30/43

7
7-2 Orange

Mister Holden 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Signature Red - Miss Meggie by Albert the Great, ON
Red and White Stripes, White Sleeves, Red Cuffs, Red Cap

81 $10,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Devon Gittens (9-0-1-3)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (27-1-5-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $16,288
2025: 7 4 1 0 $52,319 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 6 2 1 $93,546 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 WO5 ft o 1Bº^ :50¾¶ 1:14¼¿ 1:46¾¶ 3g SOC 7500/15000 80 67-91 8 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ Jones S 123 L 51.05 MisterHolden123¶¡ SwanLake121¨µ Cornwall116¡ control pace,prevailed 9
07Nov25 WO3 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¿ 1:13½¸ 1:45¿^ 3g SOC 7500/15000 80 88-68 9 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 7¼¡ 7¶¹ Forde X 118» L 4.30 SherifAli123¡ Soulmate121¶¢ ElusiveKnight121¶¢ hound pace,tired3/16 9
05Oct25 WO10 ft o 1Bº^ :49¾¸ 1:14»º 1:44¿¿ 3g SOC 5000/10000-c 77 58-83 2 3¶ 3¶ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1£ Hernandez R M 121 L *.80 MisterHolden121£ EmbraceMyUncle116¶£ ThreeSonnySideup116¸¢ onhold3/8,dart thru1/8 10

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Loughry Michael for $10,000, MacRae Donald C. - Trainer
01Sep25 WO3 ft o 7fº^ :23»» :46¾¼ 1:23¼º 3g SOC 5000/10000 80-90 5 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 1¶ Hernandez R M 123 L *2.05 MisterHolden 123¶ HeyCue 125º BreaktheSpell121¸¡ 3W,wore down foe str 8
01Aug25 WO4 fm h¶¸ 7K¶¸¸ :23¶¸ :46»¹ 1:30¸¿ 3g Clm 15000 (15-14)nw3/L 100-84 2 2 3¶¡ 3¹ 1«¬ 1¶ Hernandez R M 123 L *1.40 MisterHolden 123¶ Stonks123£ SilverSmoke121¨© switchd out,clear,held 11
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 5/28 23 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.1b 10/16 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 16/56 2 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :50b 56/92

8
4-1 Pink

Majestic Tiger 70 ¼ (L)
Ch.g.8 Majestic City - Tiger Girl by Hold That Tiger, NY
Blue, Green Street Sign, White 'NYC,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

73 $10,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. (John J. Witte), M
Trn: Jamie Ness (2-1-0-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (40-10-7-2) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $11,975
2025: 13 1 5 1 $47,450 Off (Dirt): 9 1 3 1 $44,150
Life: 50 5 10 7 $194,080 Distance: 11 1 1 1 $39,690

Track: 17 3 3 3 $99,530
05Jan26 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48ºº 1:14¶½ 1:45º¿ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x 78 72-49 2 2¡ 3¡ 10¶¹ 10¶¹ 10¸¸£ Silvera R 122 L 61.70 nSturdy122»¡ nSundaySpirit122»¡ SecuredLanding122¨µ prompted pace,faded 10
28Sep25 Del1 mys 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¿º 1:13»^ 1:44^¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 79 73-87 4 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 2¶ 2º¢ Rodriguez J 124 L 7.40 LookinAtRoses121º¢ MajesticTiger124£ Ascendance121«¬wbmpst,close up 9
14Aug25 Pen7 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48¸^ 1:12¿¹ 1:43½¸ 3g SOC 5000 - N 67-89 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹¢ Chuan M 121 L 5.20 MajesticTiger121¹¢ WishforPeace123¡ KbcyaLater123£ wbrk slow,finished well 6
24Jul25 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :23¶» :46½^ 1:12¸¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 55-80 5 5 5£ 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Rodriguez J 121 L *.80 GoEast121«¬ MajesticTiger 121£ Baron'sLegacy121¶£ stalk3w,duel,gamely 5
09Jul25 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :48º¿ 1:12¾¾ 1:37¾^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 50-81 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5»¡ Rodriguez J 121 L *1.90 LookinAtRoses 121¸ WalkAwayJoe121¶¡ Catatumbo121¶¢ gave way 3/16,retreat 6
Workout(s): a30 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/3 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 3/48 11 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50.4b 11/18 24 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 3/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-7-8-6 AQU-01/17/2026-5



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 6 & 7, Pick 3 ($1) (6-8), Pick 4 (.50) (6-9)

6 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim
Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Celtic Prince 50 ¼ (L)
B.g.4 Cairo Prince - Kathy's Chance by Union Rags, NY
Turquoise, Gold Diamond Hoop, Gold Hoops on Sleeves, Gold Cap

58 $20,000 Own: Three Diamonds Farm
Trn: Keri Brion (4-0-1-2)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (40-10-7-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $28,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $28,100 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 3 1 0 0 $26,100
21Dec25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23¹º :47¹º 1:27¶º 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L-w 44 100-49 3 2 1¡ 4¸ 4¾¡ 4¶¼¡ Chuan M 125 bL 13.80 Platform125¨µ SnookieBear125º¢ PreachaMeyers120¶¸ w2wd outs,stdy btw 3/8 5
04Apr25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :22ºº :45º¶ 1:10»¼ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 79-63 6 2 4¶£ 5¼ 5½ 6¶¸¢ Maragh R R 118 bL 25.50 SiloRidge124¸£ EnduringSpirit118£ Ari'sMagic124¹¡ 4-3w pursuit,tired 6
14Feb25 Aqu8 ft 6K»¹ :22¿¾ :46¿¶ 1:20¿» 3 lMcl 40000 84-67 7 3 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶ Franco M 120 bL 14.30 CelticPrince120¶ FreeDance120¡ RumCay 120¡ 3w uppr,inched away 9
17Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ :23¶º :46¿¼ 1:13¶¾ 3 lMcl 40000 52-44 4 6 4¹¡ 4º 5º¡ 5¶^£ Franco M 120 3.40 StrandRoad115¶ NineNFour120¶¢ ManFromMalta120½¡ woff slw,bmpd,taken up 7
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Fai o 4F ft :49b 1/1 13 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :48.1b 2/21 a5 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :48.2b 1/4 a25 Nov 25 Fai 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/5

2
15-1 White

Cool Hand Rich 54 (L)
Ch.g.4 Collected - Debonairly (AUS) by Snitzel (AUS), KY
Kelly Green, Two Hot Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Green Hoop, Pink and Green Stripes on Cap

44 $20,000 Own: Funky Munky Stable LLC
Trn: David G. Donk (3-0-1-0)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (13-0-3-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $390
2025: 5 1 0 0 $19,803 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $650
Life: 5 1 0 0 $19,803 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $18,873

Track: 5 1 0 0 $19,803
10Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6f»¸ :22½¶ :46½¸ 1:13¶º 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 48 101-65 9 2 2¡ 2¡ 3º 6¼£ Gomez J A 120 L 28.00 LeadingRole120¸£ MajesticArc122«¬ ComeFullCircle120¹ shy in after st,wknd 10
13Nov25 Aqu1 ft 7fº¸ :22»½ :45º^ 1:22¾¿ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 53 87-6 3 3 2¸ 5¼ 6¶¼ 6¹¿¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 L 7.39 EnduringSpirit120¹£ Wajda122¨© LeadingRole 120¸¢ chased inside,eased 6
23May25 Baq6 mys 6f»¸ :22¹^ :45¼¼ 1:09¿º 3 SOC 50000 - N 88-43 4 3 1¶ 2«¬ 5»¡ 8¶½¡ Gomez J A 122 L 19.30 ConsiderItDone122¹ ShoottheNickel120£ SocialHour122¶¢ 2p trn,headed1/4,faded 8
02May25 Baq5 fm o¶¸ 6f»^ :21º¶ :43¶¹ 1:07¼¼ 3g SOC 50000 - N 96-73 2 7 2¹¡ 2»¡ 3»¡ 8½£ Gomez J A 120 L 5.10 Vinsanity123¨µ KingCovee123¡ ISeeYouLookin120£ wbumped st,weakened 10
26Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6f»» :23¶¹ :47¹º 1:13½¹ 3 Mcl 20000 75-61 7 8 1¡ 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1¼¢ Gomez J A 120 L 7.50 CoolHandRich120¼¢ Broderick115¡ King'sSpirit120¡ off bit slw,2p,driving 8
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 47/66 a2 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 1/20 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 60/155 8 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 71/141

3
5-1 Blue

Pandemic Hero 66 ¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Munnings - My Dixie Doodle by Dixie Union, NY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap

68 $20,000 Own: R.T Racing Stable
Trn: Jose M. Jimenez (4-0-0-1)

SAHIN CIVACI (27-0-4-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 2 $39,236
2025: 10 1 2 2 $65,103 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 2 2 $66,993 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $33,836

Track: 7 0 2 1 $33,836
04Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f»^ :22^º :45¸¼ 1:10¶¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 75 93-70 6 3 2¶ 2¹ 4¼¡ 5¾¢ Franco M 120 bL 18.44 ShadowSurge122¸¡ SpiritDragon 120¸¢ DarkVector122£ 3-2path turn,tired 7
28Oct25 FL6 ft 5K»¼ :22¾» :46½¶ 1:05¸½ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 70 61-64 2 6 5¸ 6¶£ 6¸¡ 6¶^¢ Elliott C 119 bL 12.25 Puckish119¸¢ Skyler'sStarship122¸ ApolloCode 122¨µ rail trn,tired 7
17Oct25 Baq9 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¿» :46¹º 1:09¿º 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 70 96-74 3 2 1¶¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 8¹¢ Franco M 120 bL 18.25 MarcusGift123¨µ NanoMan123¨© MyLifeStory123£ inside,weakened 9
14Sep25 Baq5 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :21¼^ :44¶º 1:08¶¹ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 102-60 10 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 7º¢ 11¶¶¢ Davis D 120 bL 32.94 AlanTuring120¡ StormyBirthday120¶ MasterFreud121¨µ out,5-4p turn,tired 12
13Aug25 Sar6 fm p¸½ 5K»¸ :22»½ :46¸¸ 1:03½¼ 3g lMcl 50000 90-74 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Ortiz J L 119 bL 3.15 PandemicHero119¸£ OutoftheFog119¨µ PazztheSoySauce119¡ out,2p,clr7/16,respond 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 53/97 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.1b 4/18 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 63/110

4
9-5 Yellow

Lean Music Machine 62 (L)
Ch.g.5 Maclean's Music - Can't Use Nellie by Mineshaft, KY
Light Green, White Star, White Sleeves, Light Green Stars, Light Green Cap

61 $20,000 Own: Elizabeth Gallegos
Trn: William E. Morey (1-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (14-1-1-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $7,150
2025: 14 1 2 3 $66,155 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $385
Life: 16 1 2 3 $69,555 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $42,745

Track: 3 1 1 1 $34,570
28Dec25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22¸½ :45º¹ 1:10¶^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 60 40-82 1 5 7¿¡ 6» 6½ 3º Silvera R 122 L 6.55 SpiritDragon120º MoGo122«¬ LeanMusicMachine122¡ 7w upper,mild kick 8
29Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22½¾ :46»¿ 1:11»¾ 3g Mcl 20000 55 41-75 7 6 7»¢ 4¶¢ 1¹ 1»¢ Luzzi L J 124 L 7.03 LeanMusicMachine124»¢ GreyAce115«¬ LoughCurrane122¨© 7w upper,drew clear 8
03Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :46º¼ 1:12¶¶ 1:36¼^ 35 Mcl 20000 65 75--- 6 3¸¡ 3º¡ 9¶¹ 9¸» 9¾¶¢ Franco G 125 L 19.50 1090 ToppersAtSeaside122¶^¢ Ballyhooligan 122¡ TapandGo125¡ 3w1st,done early,eased 9
29Aug25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¹ :44¾^ 1:03¼^ 3g Mcl 32000 35-69 1 4 8»£ 8»¡ 6» 6¼¡ Franco G 124 L 12.20 MagicConnection121£ Hephepcutdownnets121¸¢ Grinnell121¨© 2-3wd,angled out str 8
21Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¿¿ :46º¼ :58¼º 3g Mcl 50000 94-84 2 3 5¸ 5¸£ 4¹ 5¸£ Franco G 124 L 13.80 MuttDillin120¶¡ DirtyWords 120¨µ BGrayson120¨µ 2wd/btwn,evenly late 7
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :36.2b 2/9 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 24/110 15 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.1b 13/13 22 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F gd 1:02.1b 3/5

5
15-1 Green

Dialbolico 63 (L)
Ch.g.5 Dialed In - Full of Zip by City Zip, KY
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'P,' Gold Dots on Sleeves, Gold Cap

63 $20,000 Own: Paradise Farms Corp.
Trn: Patrick J. Quick (2-0-0-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (4-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 3 3 $50,946 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,906
Life: 14 1 3 3 $53,596 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $32,490

Track: 11 1 3 3 $51,036
27Dec25 Aqu11 gd 7fº» :23^½ :47^º 1:26¶^ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 63 85-62 3 8 5¹¢ 5¸£ 6¶^ 7¶¸£ Hernandez Moreno O 122 bL 20.82 LastManStanding120¸¢ Nantz120¶£ PrinceofDance122¶£ 7w upper,tired 10
22Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»¹ :22¸¸ :45º¾ 1:16¾¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 65 63-47 3 7 4¹ 6¼¢ 8¶¶ 8¶¹£ Silvera R 123 bL 4.94 Smilensaycheese120¶ DarkVector123¹ Mackville123£ wbrk in bmpd,3-2p,wknd 8
20Sep25 Baq6 ft 6f»¸ :22½¼ :45¾¿ 1:10¶¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 55-73 4 4 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¶ 2º¢ Silvera R 123 bL 18.37 CaptJaxParrow120º¢ Dialbolico123£ DarkVector123º¡ chased 3w,improved 7
22Aug25 Sar5 ft 6f»¹ :22¾» :46¸¸ 1:10ºº 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 58-56 3 5 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 5¿¡ 6¶½ Santana, Jr. R 124 bL 4.40 Tarpaulin120¾¢ SittinChilly124¶£ MajesticArc124¸¢ chased 2-3w,tired 7
26Jul25 Sar3 ft 7fº^ :23¹¾ :46¾¶ 1:26¶¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 66-60 7 3 5¸ 5¸¡ 3º 7¼¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 bL 16.00 BraveBuck124¸¡ Vigano 124¶ Tarpaulin 120¶£ ask 2-4path turn,empty 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49bg 8/120 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1bg 11/75 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4bg 4/155

6
5-2 Black

Hard to Say 72 (L)
B.g.5 Hard Spun - Soaring Emotions by Kingmambo, KY
Fluorescent Orange, Black Ball, Orange 'WM,' Black Ball on Sleeves, Orange Cap

79 $20,000 Own: Winning Move Stable
Trn: Linda Rice (37-8-12-3)

JOSE LEZCANO (28-9-5-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $55,526
2025: 8 0 1 1 $26,396 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $4,516
Life: 12 1 1 1 $72,326 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,060

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22¿¶ :45»¼ 1:23¿^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 80 56-71 9 4 9»¡ 9¼£ 7º¡ 9¿¢ Lanerie C J 120 L 5.84 GoodMoney120¨© McIlroy113¸¢ MajorDax118¨µ saved ground,no avail 11

Claimed by Rice Linda from Stone Bridge Investments for $30,000, Medina Robert - Trainer
16Oct25 Kee5 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :21ºº :44¼º 1:02½¾ 3g Alw 120000nw1/x 76 58-97 7 3 12¿ 11¿ 9¼¢ 7º Landeros C 121 L 63.94 OurStarryNight118¨© ItsBourbonThirty 121¨µ BeerRun123¶£ ins,2w3/16,improved 12
21Sep25 CD9 gd u 5K»» :22¼¶ :45¼» 1:03½¹ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 12-70 8 8 8¾£ 8¶^ 7½ 6¼£ Landeros C 121 L 41.95 Gardiner118«¬ MiracleWorker121¸£ RowdyRiot121¨µ broke out,3p,improved 8
24Aug25 Elp3 fm p 5K¼¼ :21¾¸ :45^º 1:02½¼ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 71-87 3 4 5¼ 5»¡ 3¨µ 3¸¡ Landeros C 122 L 17.68 ChevaldeGuerre118¶¢ Redacted118¶¢ HardtoSay122¶£ 3p-ins,edged show 1/16 6
17Jun25 Ind4 sys 6f¹» :21½¸ :44¸º 1:09½¿ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 50-80 2 4 6¼¢ 5»¡ 5» 5º£ Landeros C 122 L 12.20 SoundDoctrine122¨© MasterMule118¡ BajanSun122¸ stalked rail,no bid 6
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 15/37 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.1b 5/14 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 3/48 10 Dec 25 Hpt 4F my :50.0b 15/25

7
10-1Orange

Majestic Arc 68 ¼ (L)
B.g.7 Ironicus - Parabolique by Arch, NY
Royal Blue, Red Sash, Blue Sleeves, Red Cap

61 $20,000 Own: Lolita Shivmangal, Matthew Kilstein
Trn: Lolita Shivmangal (2-0-0-0)

HEMAN K. HARKIE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $343
2025: 12 0 2 1 $25,068 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $19,516
Life: 27 1 2 1 $50,855 Distance: 14 0 2 1 $26,013

Track: 22 1 2 0 $42,035
10Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6f»¸ :22½¶ :46½¸ 1:13¶º 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 59 98-74 10 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¸£ Harkie H K 122 fL 66.48 LeadingRole120¸£ MajesticArc122«¬ ComeFullCircle120¹ chased 6-4w,ran on 10
13Nov25 Aqu1 ft 7fº¸ :22»½ :45º^ 1:22¾¿ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 57 86-65 5 1 3¸ 2º 4¼ 5¾¢ Hiraldo C 122 fL 34.18 EnduringSpirit120¹£ Wajda122¨© LeadingRole 120¸¢ 2-3w upper,weakened 6
01Nov25 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :22»¶ :46¹½ 1:10¼¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 61 35-41 3 7 7¾¡ 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¸^¢ Maragh C 116½ fL 32.47 Derek'sLaw120¡ ShadowSurge123¶£ SpiritDragon120ºwbmpd brk,step slow,2p 7
22Aug25 Sar5 ft 6f»¹ :22¾» :46¸¸ 1:10ºº 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 72-72 7 1 2«¬ 2¡ 3¼ 3¶^ Maragh R R 124 fL 23.00 Tarpaulin120¾¢ SittinChilly124¶£ MajesticArc124¸¢ dueled 2p,wknd late 7
26Jul25 Sar3 ft 7fº^ :23¹¾ :46¾¶ 1:26¶¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 73-62 9 2 3¶ 6¸£ 4» 5»£ Maragh R R 124 fL 53.75 BraveBuck124¸¡ Vigano 124¶ Tarpaulin 120¶£ awkward brk,3-5p turn 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 96/98 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :54.1b 96/97 23 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 55/63

8
6-1 Pink

Come Full Circle 63 ¼
B.g.4 Slumber (GB) - Cirque by Courageous Cat, NY
White, Green Diamond, White Cap

62 $20,000 Own: Casner Racing, LP
Trn: Bob G. Dunham (0-0-0-0)

ERIC CANCEL (11-2-1-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $6,893
2025: 8 1 0 1 $35,728 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $800
Life: 8 1 0 1 $35,728 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $6,920

Track: 6 0 0 1 $12,328
10Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6f»¸ :22½¶ :46½¸ 1:13¶º 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 68 37-74 8 10 10¶^ 9¶¸ 5¾ 3¸£ Cancel E 120 32.39 LeadingRole120¸£ MajesticArc122«¬ ComeFullCircle120¹ overland,belatedly 10
22Oct25 Baq4 gd p¿ 1B¶½^ :48º» 1:13¹¿ 1:44¿½ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 68 76-52 12 11½¢ 11¶^ 12¶º 11¶¾ 11¸» Santana, Jr. R 120 51.64 Landauer124¨µ LandmanFriday120¶ RealSavvy120£ walter 6 1/2,no impact 12
05Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¸¼ 1:10^¸ 1:36º» 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 70 61-61 3 7½¡ 7¶^ 7½ 7¶^ 7¶¹¢ Santana, Jr. R 120 21.02 ChiefLiam118¸¢ Undisputed120£ TogaDan120¹¢ trailed throughout 7
01Aug25 Sar8 ft 7fº^ :23¶¿ :46¾^ 1:25¾^ 3g lMcl 30000 76-71 8 6 4£ 3¨µ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 7.70 ComFullCircl119¸¡ Kismholdmethrlme 119¹£ Allofsuddenlee 124¡ 5-3w off duel,edge cl 12
19Jul25 Sar2 fm h¶¾ 1B¹» :48º¿ 1:12»¸ 1:41¿¸ 3g lMcl 50000 47-55 9 9¶¶ 9¶¹ 9¶¶ 8¶» 7¶½¡ Luzzi L J 118 10.10 EnglishCastle124¹ OatCoutour118¡ Naguile118¶¡ off step slow,ins-3p 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03b 11/11 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :41.2b 33/33 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1bg 4/14 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 81/96
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Come Full Circle will race with Blinkers On
Celtic Prince - has been gelded since last start.

a
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 7 & 8, Pick 3 ($1) (7-9)

7 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since July 17, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At
Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Melt With You 75 (L)
B.g.5 Upstart - Mommo by Speightstown, KY
Blue, Green Street Sign, White 'NYC,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

81 $10,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. (John J. Witte), M
Trn: Jamie Ness (2-1-0-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (40-10-7-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 1 1 $50,853 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $29,280
Life: 25 6 3 2 $149,774 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $44,292

Track: 5 1 0 1 $31,492
26Dec25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :47¿¼ 1:13»» 1:39¾» 3g SOC 12500/20000 77 62-70 3 7¼ 7¾ 8¾¢ 6¾¢ 9¶¸£ Chuan M 123 bL 3.20 DoliceVita123¸¢ FirstGlimpse123«¬ TopstheChart116¸¢ outrun 9
28Nov25 Pen8 ft 1m½^ :47^¿ 1:12½¾ 1:39^º 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd-c 75 85-82 4 5¸¢ 5¹ 5º 3¸ 2¸ Cora D 125 bL 3.30 OmarComin121¸ MeltWithYou125«¬ WhiteSeries121¶¡ 2-w,strong finished 9

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing for $16,000, Kravets Bruce M. - Trainer
13Nov25 Pen1 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46»¸ 1:12¶^ 1:42»^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd-c 71 91-94 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1¹ 1¿ Chuan M 121 bL *1.20 MeltWithYou121¿ WhatDoesItTake125¹£ He'sGotSwagger 121¡ wins,bid3w,drifted,drvg 7

Claimed by Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $10,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
22Oct25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¶ 1:13¶º 1:43¾¿ 3g Clm 10000cnd 71 89-90 4 3¹ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 4»¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL 2.60 HeyPorter125¹£ Balantyne122«¬ TimetoCruise115¶¡wstumbled start,3w bid 10
13Aug25 Del1 ft 1B½¸ :48º¾ 1:12¾¸ 1:45¼¸ 3g SOC 12500/20000 82-84 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 5½¢ Rodriguez J 124 bL 2.50 IntheDance120¡ FirstGlimpse120«¬ Hoku120»£ yield 1/8,faded 7
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49b 1/6 7 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 6/22

2
8-1 White

Unbridled Bomber 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Upstart - Unbridledexplosion by Eddington, KY
Light Blue, Black 'W' and Heart Emblem, Light Blue and Lime Green Diamond Sleeves, Light Blue and Lime Diamond Cap

67 $10,000 Own: Heart of a Warrior Racing LLC
Trn: Oscar S. Barrera III (5-0-1-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (14-1-1-2) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $11,775 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 2 $96,370
Life: 33 5 0 3 $426,855 Distance: 15 2 0 1 $166,335

Track: 16 4 0 0 $244,810
02Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1N¾» :50¶¶ 1:15¼¸ 1:55º¹ 4g Clm 10000 65 64-63 1 5¹£ 6¹¢ 6º¡ 5¾ 4¾ Hernandez Moreno O 121 L 3.60 LaughingBoy121¶¡ He'sGotThis121»¡ WhiskeyFrens123¶ inside turns,no rally 7
05Dec25 Aqu4 ft 1N½¾ :47»¼ 1:12¸^ 1:51ºº 3g Clm 16000 66 83-67 2 6¼¡ 5¼ 6½ 6¶¸ 6¶¹£ Silvera R 121 bL 10.52 Ministerial121¡ BestBet123º BobJohnRay 123¹¡ woff slow,3-4p trns,5p 7
25Jul25 Sar6 ft 1m¸» :48^» 1:12»^ 1:38¹º 3g Clm 20000 58-52 3 6»¡ 5¹¡ 5¹£ 6½ 7¸^¢ Ortiz J L 123 L 7.40 HeroStatus123¨µ Styner125¼¢ Peek123¶£ wbobbld after brk,eased 7
05Jul25 Sar2 ft 1N¿^ :48¸¹ 1:12¿º 1:52^¶ 3g Clm 50000cnd 74-62 3 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 4¶» Santana, Jr. R 125 L 10.60 Mikealicious125¼¢ Hero'sMedal125¶¡ LeadingContender125½¢ ins1st,2-5p2nd,8p1/4 5
06Jun25 Sar5 ft 1N¿^ :47½½ 1:11¿¼ 1:48¸¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 61-80 1 9¾¢ 8¼¢ 9º£ 4¶¸ 6¶¼£ Ortiz J L 124 L 30.25 StrategicFocus120£ Malarchuk 124¶¶ Waitlist124¹£ saved ground no avail 10
Workout(s): a17 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1bg 1/16 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 6/25 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02b 7/27 a15 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/16

3
7-2 Blue

He's Got This 75 (L)
B.g.7 Tapiture - Golden Delicious by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Red and White Stripes, White Sleeves, Red Cuffs, Red Cap

76 $10,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Devon Gittens (9-0-1-3)

SAHIN CIVACI (27-0-4-5) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,600 Turf: 7 1 1 3 $34,660
2025: 12 1 2 3 $57,840 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $49,520
Life: 44 6 7 8 $274,850 Distance: 18 1 3 7 $82,991

Track: 13 1 1 4 $53,140
02Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1N¾» :50¶¶ 1:15¼¸ 1:55º¹ 4g Clm 10000 72 64-73 5 6º¢ 5¹ 5º 2¹ 2¶¡ Elliott C 121 bL 2.83 LaughingBoy121¶¡ He'sGotThis121»¡ WhiskeyFrens123¶ 3-4p turns,5p1/4,gain 7
05Dec25 Aqu4 ft 1N½¾ :47»¼ 1:12¸^ 1:51ºº 3g Clm 16000 73 83-74 3 5¼ 6¼ 5¼¡ 5¿ 5¾¡ Civaci S 123 bL 9.50 Ministerial121¡ BestBet123º BobJohnRay 123¹¡ 2p1st turn,ins-3p2nd 7
11Oct25 Baq8 ft 1m»^ :45½¹ 1:10º½ 1:36¼¶ 3g Clm 12500-c 69 70-79 8 7º£ 7¼¢ 5¹¡ 4¹ 3º¡ Franco M 124 bL 4.26 Skylander122¹£ Goodluckchuck 124£ He'sGotThis124¸¡ 2p turn,mvd out 3/16 10

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Witte, John J. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E. for $12,500, Kantarmaci Ilkay - Trainer
20Aug25 Sar8 sysu 1m¸» :47¹¼ 1:11¹½ 1:37º¼ 3g Clm 40000 66-81 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 2¸£ Franco M 125 bL 5.80 LocoAbarrio123¸£ He'sGotThis125¹ Sky'sNotFalling123¶wbobbled st,2nd best 5
08Aug25 Sar4 ft 1m¸¸ :47¾» 1:12¿½ 1:39»¶ 3g Clm 12500-c 50-74 7 5¼ 5¿ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¹£ Ortiz J L 125 bL 3.85 ValenzanDay 125¹£ He'sGotThis125£ Winter'sGhost123º¢ 4-3p1st,2-3p2nd,6p1/4 7

Claimed by Witte John J. from Benoit, Craig and Lucaroni, Gene for $12,500, Potts Wayne - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.1b 10/16 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 5/56 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.2b 5/11 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/16

4
8-5 Yellow

Skylander 73 (L)
B.g.7 Quality Road - Fitful Skies (IRE) by Dubawi (IRE), KY
Black, Red Wreath, Red Stars on Sleeves, Black Cap

83 $10,000 Own: Brandon Charlerie
Trn: Gregory E. Charlerie (0-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (31-2-3-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 1 0 $34,270
2025: 8 1 0 3 $41,380 Off (Dirt): 9 1 1 3 $95,450
Life: 41 8 3 8 $365,740 Distance: 18 5 1 5 $191,065

Track: 24 7 1 5 $282,350
27Dec25 Aqu4 gd 1m»^ :47¾¸ 1:13º^ 1:39¸¹ 3g Clm 16000 71 65-84 5 6¹¢ 5¹ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ 3¶¢ Gutierrez R 123 bfL 6.39 Suerte121¨µ Aztec123¶ Skylander123¸¢ bmpd brk,2-4path turn 9
13Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1m»¹ :45¿¹ 1:10¿¶ 1:35¼¸ 3g Clm 32000 69 69-69 1 4¸¡ 6º 6¼£ 6¶^ 5¶º Silvera R 123 fL 5.51 SystemicChange 123¹¡ Cicciobello121¹ Tabeguache123¸¡ inside turn,no threat 6
11Oct25 Baq8 ft 1m»^ :45½¹ 1:10º½ 1:36¼¶ 3g Clm 12500 71 77-87 7 6¸£ 5º 4¸¡ 1¡ 1¹£ Silvera R 122 fL 4.72 Skylander122¹£ Goodluckchuck 124£ He'sGotThis124¸¡ ins-3p trn,4p1/4,rally 10
17Jul25 Sar7 ft 7fº^ :22¾¼ :45»¿ 1:24ºº 3g Clm 16000-v 54-66 6 8 6¼ 6»¡ 4¾¡ 5¶¶ Rosario J 122 bfL 4.60 GreatRichieM 122½¡ Beachwalker124¡ Aztec117£ 4w upper,one paced 10
03Jul25 Sar9 ft 1N¿^ :47¾¶ 1:11¿^ 1:53^^ 3g Clm 25000 97-67 4 4¶¡ 4¸ 4º 4½¡ 5¶¸£ Silvera R 123 bfL 4.40 MarginofAir125£ Swaggish118¡ Fromanothamutha123¶^¢ keen 2p1st turn,empty 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 87/120 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 101/112 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 48/175 25 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 150/175

5
10-1 Green

Aleah Aleah 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mastery - Dilly by First Samurai, KY
Black, Metallic Gold Yoke and 'CGS,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black and Gold Cap

68 $10,000 Own: Sanford J. Goldfarb, Robert J. Gennett, Horse Shoe Fa
Trn: Michelle Nevin (3-2-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (27-1-5-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,722
2025: 6 2 1 0 $33,895 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $44,250
Life: 17 3 2 2 $108,977 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,872

Track: 12 2 1 2 $89,255
08Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¹½ :47º» 1:13^¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 59 57-80 1 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶ Hazlewood Y 117» bL *1.20 AleahAleah117¶ Guaio115¨© Sincerito122¾ vied inside,shook clr 8
20Nov25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾^ :47»¼ 1:12¶º 1:50^» 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 59 86--- 2 1¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 6¸^ -- Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL 14.67 WhiskeyNSoda123¸¡ AwesomeEmpire120¶ FlatOn123½ wdueled ins,eased 6
04Oct25 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :47¿½ 1:12¾^ 1:38½» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 57 69-83 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Toledo J 126 bL 9.40 FormalAffair 121«¬ AleahAleah126¶£ SpeedyAlex119º£ rate,ask 2wd 1/4,game 7
12Sep25 Baq3 ft 6f»^ :22¶» :45¿» 1:11½^ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-w 102-58 4 1 2¶ 3¸ 4¼ 7¶^ Franco M 123 bL 13.74 Timaeus 123¨µ MyManMatty 123º¢ HeavyweightChamps123«¬ out,chsd 3p turn,tired 8
21Feb25 Aqu5 ft 6f»½ :23¸¾ :48¹^ 1:13¼¸ 4g Clm 16000cnd 85-13 5 1 1¶ 3¶ 7¶^ 7¸¿£ Franco M 123 bfL 2.90 ISeeYouLookin123º Whenlovetakesover 123£ Zeebear123¡ 2p-ins turn,stopped 7
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 12/30 5 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 9/24 30 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 17/28 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 24/37

6
6-1 Black

O P Firecracker 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Will Take Charge - Game Fair by Quiet American, KY
Black, Yellow Diamond Frame, Red and Black Horsehead, Black and Red Vertical Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

62 $10,000 Own: In Front Racing Stables
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (1-0-1-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (42-6-12-9) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $25,592
2025: 11 2 2 1 $61,260 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 3 $36,165
Life: 43 4 6 6 $352,608 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $17,230

Track: 11 1 2 2 $53,090
06Dec25 Aqu1 ft 6f»¸ :22¾» :46º¶ 1:11¾¸ 3g Clm 10000 62 26-63 2 5 5½¡ 4½ 5¾¡ 4»£ Elliott C 122 L 7.82 BraveBuck122£ CathedralBeach122¨µ ForSomeReason120º£ 3-4w upper,outkicked 5
13Nov25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾^ :47º¶ 1:12¶¶ 1:51¼¾ 3g Clm 10000-c 67 96-44 3 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 5¶¹ 5¸¶¢ Castellano J 124 bL 4.23 BobJohnRay124£ Peek124¶^£ Commandperformance122¸£ 2-3path trns,retreated 5

Claimed by In Front Racing Stables from Aaron Racing Stables for $10,000, Giangiulio Michelle - Trainer
18Oct25 Lrl2 ft 1N¹» :49^¶ 1:13¸¿ 1:51¿½ 3g SOC 12500 - N 67 63-65 6 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¼ 6¶¼ 6¶¼¢ Barbosa J 123 bL 6.50 ArmandoR 126¶¢ NightTimeNap126¹£ MasterofNone116¹¡ 4w 1st turn,no rally 6
18Sep25 Baq6 ft 1N½» :48^» 1:12¸¼ 1:51¼½ 3g Clm 12500 74-73 4 4¹¡ 3¹ 3¶ 3¸ 2¶¢ Castellano J 124 bL 3.29 Peek122¶¢ OPFirecracker124¨© LaughingBoy122¶¡ 2p1st,4p2nd,willingly 8
22Aug25 Sar7 ft 1N¾¾ :47»¾ 1:12^¶ 1:51¶¿ 3g Clm 25000 77-75 3 6½ 6» 7» 5º¡ 4¾¡ Castellano J 125 bL 18.30 SystemicChange125º MarginofAir 125¸¡ LaughingBoy123¸ wsteady 6 1/2,improved 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 60/98 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 6/13 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 7/110 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 24/112

7
15-1Orange

Whiskey Frens 63 ¼ (L)
Ch.g.4 Speightster - Dreamed to Dream by Deputy Wild Cat, NY
Brown, Yellow Ball, Brown Bus, Yellow Sleeves, Brown Chevrons, Brown and Yellow Quartered Cap

67 $10,000 Own: Rachel Sells
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-1)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (10-1-1-3) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 5 1 $43,520 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,280
Life: 14 3 5 2 $48,006 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $420

Track: 5 0 0 2 $8,986
02Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1N¾» :50¶¶ 1:15¼¸ 1:55º¹ 4g Clm 10000 60 69-65 2 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 3¹ 3½ Hernandez J A 123 bL 30.60 LaughingBoy121¶¡ He'sGotThis121»¡ WhiskeyFrens123¶ ins-2path turns,wknd 7
10Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº^ :47¼¿ 1:12¿º 1:40º» 3g Clm 10000 62 73-55 5 7º¢ 6¹£ 4º 7¿¡ 7¶»¢ Luzzi L J 120 bL 12.85 BarFourteen123¶£ BoldVictory123»¢ BecausetheNight121¨µ wsteady st,tired 7
19Nov25 FL4 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49º^ 1:14¶» 1:43¹¾ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 63 37-75 4 2¡ 3¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 2¹¢ Worrie A S 121 bL 24.25 Freedsdale122¹¢ WhiskeyFrens121¨µ CascadeCruiser124¨µ 6w3/4,4w1/2,no match 7
10Nov25 FL8 sys 1ÇÀ »º :46¼» 1:12º¶ 1:45¼¹ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 58 98-77 3 2» 2» 2¸¡ 1¹ 1¶¡ Worrie A S 121 bL 4.11 WhiskeyFrens121¶¡ NeptuneBeach122¹¢ LifetimeGuarantee122¸ 4w3/4,3p5/16,drvg 8
28Oct25 FL5 ft 1B»º :48¹¶ 1:14¼» 1:48¿¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 57 87-74 6 5º 4¸ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Worrie A S 121 bL 3.18 WhiskeyFrens 121¶£ Percy121¸ JohntheBaptist 124¶¢ 3acrs4w5/16,drvg 8

8
15-1 Pink

Pot of Gold 66 ¼ (L)
B.g.6 Speightster - Celtic Sunrise by Freud, NY
Black, Hot Pink Circle and 'IG,' Pink Blocks on Sleeves, Pink Cap

72 $10,000 Own: David Cramer
Trn: Karl M. Grusmark (1-0-0-0)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (13-0-3-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 4 1 $37,368 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 1 $16,678
Life: 29 5 7 4 $107,546 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $15,138

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,220
31Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6K¼^ :22¿¼ :46»¿ 1:19½¶ 3g Clm 10000 64 58-73 7 7 10º¡ 10¾ 10¼¡ 5¹ Gutierrez R 120 bfL 55.35 Glint122¶ SinNombre120¶¢ RunHappyPappy122¡ 5w upper,belatedly 11
25Nov25 FL7 fts 6f¹^ :22¹¸ :45»¹ 1:11º» 3g lAoc 10000nw2/b/x-N 65 40-60 1 5 5¾¡ 5¶º 5¾¡ 4¶^¢ De Diego E 122 bL 24.22 EastCoastGirl124«¬ Puckish121½¢ PrinceofTruth124¹ 4w trn,passed fader 5
14Oct25 FL1 ft 1L»º :47^¸ 1:39¼¸ 2:07½» 3g Str cnd 63 90-79 7 3¾¡ 3»¡ 4º¢ 4¾¡ 4¾¡ De Diego E 121 bL 14.45 WildBanker119¸£ Finalist119£ Olazabal 124» 5w3/4,3p5/16,tired 7
22Sep25 FL9 sys 1L»º :47¼¶ 1:38¿¸ 2:05¹¶ 3g Clm 8000-c 88-64 5 3¸ 3¹ 4¼ 3½¡ 5¶^¡ De Diego E 121 bL *2.17 Mr.Einstein118¸¡ MadMagic119¹¢ PeruvianBoy119¹£ 4w trns,tired 7

Claimed by Perini Holly from Benoit, Craig and Smith, Robert J. for $8,000, Murphy Timothy P. - Trainer
03Sep25 FL5 ft 1B»º :48¾¸ 1:13»¹ 1:47¹¾ 3g Clm 9000 (11-9)cnd 80-85 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¨© De Diego E 120 bL *2.71 Tetsu118¨© PotofGold120¹£ AnointedSpirit122«¬ gamely inside 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 7/13 14 Nov 25 FL 4F my :51.1b 2/3 3 Nov 25 FL 4F ft :51.1b 16/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: O P Firecracker will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 8 & 9

8 Aqueduct
Stakes The 155th Running of

THE LADIES
$135,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $135,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Lasix not allowed within 48 hours of post time pursuant to HISA Rule 4212. By subscription of $135 each
which should accompany the nomination; $675 to pass the entry box and an additional $675 to start. For horses not originally nominated, a supplemental nomination payment of $675 in
addition to the entry and starting fees can be made at any time prior to the closing of entries. 123 lbs. Non-winners of a Sweepstakes in 2025-26 allowed 2 lbs.; of three races other than
maiden, claiming or starter allowed 4 lbs. A presentation will be made to the winning owner. Closed Saturday, January 3, 2026 with 21 Nominations. One Mile And One Furlong

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-5 Red

Weigh the Risks 89
Ch.m.5 Mendelssohn - Beautiful Liar by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
White, Red Braces and 'KS,' White and Red Halved Sleeves, Red and White Cap

99 Own: Klaravich Stables
Trn: Chad C. Brown (3-1-0-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (42-6-12-9) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $92,806
2025: 5 4 1 0 $307,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,215
Life: 13 6 2 0 $451,821 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 4 1 0 $291,800
13Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :47¾¾ 1:12¹¹ 1:37¼º 3gk Stk - GoForWandL - 150k 84 78-105 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1½ 1¿£ Franco M 123 *.67 WeightheRisks123¿£ Scalable125¸ JustKatherine121¹£ 2p trn,geared down1/16 5
08Nov25 Aqu4 ft 7fº^ :22»¶ :45¸¾ 1:22¸¸ 3gk Stk - PumkinPieL - 150k 82 91-102 7 6 3¸ 3¸ 1¶ 1¶¢ Franco M 121 *1.34 WeightheRisks 121¶¢ PatriciaAnn121¡ Scalable125¶¢ out,4-5p,lead3/16,held 7
23Jul25 Sar2 ft 7fº^ :22¾» :45¹» 1:22½¼ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 89-100 1 4 1¶ 1¶ 1»¡ 1½£ Franco M 124 L 2.20 WeightheRisks 124½£ PatriciaAnn124£ Zadorsky124º in hand 3-2w,went clr 6
22Feb25 Aqu3 ft 1mº» :46¹¼ 1:11»¼ 1:38»¹ 4gk Stk - HvnlyPzIvB - 150k 103-86 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2º 2¼¢ Franco M 120 *.40 Bernietakescharge118¼¢ WeightheRisks 120» Kid'sLastLaugh118¨© bumped st,no match 5
19Jan25 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :48^¸ 1:13^¹ 1:38½¿ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 76-97 2 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Franco M 123 L *.85 WeightheRisks123¶£ Courbe121¹¢ MidtownLights123¶¡ 2w 1/4p,edged away 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 57/98 4 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 50/68 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 4/125 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 100/167

2
20-1 White

Low Country Magic 75 (O)
Ch.m.5 Good Magic - Marsh Harbour by Malibu Moon, KY
Red, Metallic Gold Ball, Green 'H,' Red Sleeves and Cap

81 Own: Haymarket Farm LLC
Trn: Horacio De Paz (6-0-1-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (40-10-7-2) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,145
2025: 6 2 0 1 $67,940 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $20,400
Life: 13 3 2 3 $160,675 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 Kee3 ft 1B»^ :47¿¹ 1:12»¸ 1:45¹¼ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 76 73-87 4 3¶ 5º£ 5º£ 5¾ 5½¢ Ortiz J L 122 bfL 14.17 Chilled122¶ Cat'sCave122¶£ NeonIcon122¹£ 4p,gave way 5/8,outrun 5
06Sep25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48¶¶ 1:14^^ 1:40^½ 3gk Stk - TwixtB - 100k 75-54 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 6¹¢ 9¶¶ 9¶½¢ Karamanos H 120 bf 9.80 FoxyJunior120º£ RunawayDiva122¨µ CentralAvenue120¸¢ 2-3w,rddn 5/16,wknd 9
31Jul25 Cnl2 ft 1m»^ :46¹¾ 1:10¸¶ 1:35¹¾ 3gk Aoc 75000cnd-N 94-95 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶£ Cheminaud V 124 bfL 4.20 RagtimeBelle122£ CapClassique122¶ LowCountryMagic124¶ vied ins,grudgingly 7
27Jun25 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :49»¿ 1:14¼½ 1:45½^ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 57-93 3 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¹ 1¸¡ Karamanos H 126 bfL 4.20 LowCountryMagic126¸¡ CluckCluck 119» MiaTosca123¸£ ask upr,drvng off ins 6
05May25 Ind3 gd 1mº» :46¿½ 1:11¶½ 1:37¸» 3gk Alw 34000nw1/x 89-90 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Cheminaud V 122 bfL *1.00 LowCountryMagic 122¶¢ PrincessKalamoh122¶¡ Itzforever 119»£ duel,steady hand ride 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 30/101 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 74/97 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 56/97 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 70/110

3
8-1 Blue

Ourdaydreaminggirl 84
Ch.f.4 Instagrand - Itsinthestars by Astrology, KY
Royal Blue, Gold Triangle, Two Gold Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

89 Own: BranJam Stable, David W. Clark
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 2 $222,800 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $55,200
Life: 11 2 3 3 $271,300 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $36,000

Track: 3 0 1 1 $61,000
07Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1N½¾ :49¸¹ 1:13»¼ 1:50»» 3 k Stk - ComelyG3 - 200k 81 63-91 3 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4º¡ 3º Rodriguez A R 119 19.43 FullySubscribed122º Quietside122¨© Ourdaydreaminggirl119¸£ bumped st,kept on 7
08Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1N½½ :48º¹ 1:13¶» 1:49½¹ 3 k Stk - MthrGoosG2 - 300k 78 62-82 4 6¸¡ 6º¡ 7¼¡ 6¼ 5½¢ Ruiz E 118 6.95 FullySubscribed 118º¡ DrexelHill 120¨µ LemonZest118¨µ 3w upper,improved 9
20Sep25 Prx13 ft 1Bº¾ :47¹¾ 1:10»^ 1:42¾» 3 k Stk - CotillnG1 - 1000k 64-106 5 7» 7»£ 6¾ 4¸¡ 3¨µ Ruiz E 120 42.90 Clicquot124¨µ DryPowder122«¬ Ourdaydreaminggirl120¸ trailed,wide,rallied 7
19Aug25 Prx11 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46½¾ 1:10½¹ 1:40»¿ 3 k Stk - CathSphiaL - 200k 48-92 7 8º¡ 8½¢ 7¿¡ 4¼ 2º¢ Ruiz E 121 18.00 DryPowder121º¢ Ourdaydreaminggirl121¶£ DiscoRules121¡ angled out,late rush 13
02Jul25 Prx9 mys 7f¸º :23^^ :46¸» 1:24¼¼ 3 k Aoc 75000nw2/L-N 33-80 2 3 4»¡ 2¸ 1» 1½¢ Ruiz E 122 L *1.50 Ourdaydreaminggirl122½¢ Marelow119½£ Delicate118º drew away eagerly 7
Workout(s): a9 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/8 a29 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/5 29 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 37/56 31 Oct 25 Prx 4F my :48.1b 2/2

4
6-1 Yellow

Scalable 83
Gr/ro.m.5 Speightstown - Passion Flower by Tapit, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Circle and 'R,' Orange Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Orange Cap, Blue Visor

89 Own: Repole Stable
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (7-0-0-3)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (29-5-5-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,330
2025: 4 1 1 1 $133,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 2 2 $559,878 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $24,000

Track: 5 1 1 2 $157,000
13Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :47¾¾ 1:12¹¹ 1:37¼º 3gk Stk - GoForWandL - 150k 81 71-89 1 4¸ 5¸ 3¹ 2½ 2¿£ Carmouche K 125 2.44 WeightheRisks123¿£ Scalable125¸ JustKatherine121¹£ 2p turn,chsd,no match 5
08Nov25 Aqu4 ft 7fº^ :22»¶ :45¸¾ 1:22¸¸ 3gk Stk - PumkinPieL - 150k 80 37-99 5 7 7¶^ 7¿ 4»¡ 3¶£ Velazquez J R 125 6.26 WeightheRisks 121¶¢ PatriciaAnn121¡ Scalable125¶¢ 3p-ins turn,mvd out 7
27Sep25 Baq8 ft 6K»» :22¶^ :44½¹ 1:14½¾ 3gk Stk - GlntBlmG2 - 250k 81 ---79 4 8 8¶» 8¶½ 7¶» 6¶^¡ Velazquez J R 123 5.93 RDisaster123¹¡ PatriciaAnn121¸ SterlingSilver 123«¬ 3w upper,no impact 8
25Jan25 Aqu3 ft 7fº» :23º¼ :46¾¸ 1:25^» 4gk Stk - InterbrghB - 150k 80-102 4 4 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ Carmouche K 124 4.50 Scalable124¶¢ St.BenedictsPrep120º SociallySelective118£ rally4p trn,up out1/16 5
30Nov24 Aqu9 ft 1N¾^ :49¹¸ 1:13º» 1:49¿¿ 3 k Stk - ComelyG3 - 200k 56-90 5 5¹ 5¹ 5¶£ 4º£ 3»¡ Gomez J A 124 10.60 PrettyAna118«¬ AlpinePrincess120»¡ Scalable 124¨µ chased 3w,improved 5
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 42/98 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 19/97 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 47/97 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 59/149

5
30-1 Green

Sultry Lass 75
B.m.7 Bernardini - Composing by Touch Gold, KY
Red and White Blocks, Red Sleeves, Two White Hoops, Red Cap

83 Own: Joel Politi
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (4-1-1-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (10-1-1-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,420
2025: 7 1 1 1 $115,755 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $50,920
Life: 22 4 3 2 $354,411 Distance: 7 0 3 1 $105,310

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 Lrl6 ft 1N¹» :49¼» 1:14¿¶ 1:55ºº 3gk Stk - CarouselB - 100k 81 72-69 1 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 3º¡ 6¼ Carmouche K 120 3.00 ComplexityJane125¨µ LateNiteCall119¸¡ TheSkyIsFalling122¸¢ 2-3wd,hard chase,fade 9
05Oct25 Kee3 ft *7fº» :22º¼ :45¹¿ 1:27¸¿ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-c 77 68-95 1 6 6º 7¼¡ 3» 3¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 2.79 SuddenSwitch121¨µ TapitQuick121¸¢ SultryLass121¨µ ins-2w,chased,held shw 8

Claimed by Politi Joel from Jacobson David for $80,000, Jacobson David - Trainer
23Jul25 Sar2 ft 7fº^ :22¾» :45¹» 1:22½¼ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 69-76 3 2 3¹ 3¹ 4¾¡ 4¶¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 L 5.50 WeightheRisks 124½£ PatriciaAnn124£ Zadorsky124ºwbrush gate st,tired 6
06Jul25 Elp3 ft 6K¼» :22¸» :45¶¾ 1:15½¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 58-94 5 2 5¹¡ 4¶¢ 1¡ 1¡ Torres C A 122 L 7.58 SultryLass122¡ Stilettos118»¡ SingaLittleSong122«¬ gain 4w,bid1/4,led,hld 5
13Jun25 CD7 sys 1B»^ :47¿¿ 1:12»¶ 1:43»º 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-c 75-74 8 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 3¶ 5º¡ 5¶^¡ Torres J A 122 fL 11.73 Chilled122£ Standoutsensation 124º LittleJamie122º¡ 5p,in range 3w3/8,tire 8

Claimed by Jacobson David from Romans, Jr. Jerry for $80,000, Lovell Michelle - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/16 9 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 25/34 15 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :47.4b 12/143 8 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :47.4b 26/168

6
10-1 Black

Just Katherine 77
B.m.6 Justify - Reve Enchante by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap

94 Own: R.T Racing Stable
Trn: Jose M. Jimenez (4-0-0-1)

SAHIN CIVACI (27-0-4-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $18,000 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $77,000
Life: 16 4 3 4 $418,400 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $133,850

Track: 5 2 1 1 $171,600
13Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :47¾¾ 1:12¹¹ 1:37¼º 3gk Stk - GoForWandL - 150k 79 74-85 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹ 3¿¡ 3¶¶£ Civaci S 121 bf 9.54 WeightheRisks123¿£ Scalable125¸ JustKatherine121¹£ out,4p turn,5p1/4,wknd 5
20Sep24 Baq4 ft 7f»^ :23¸¹ :47¶¿ 1:24¿½ 3gk Aoc 80000cnd-N 82-100 2 6 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¡ 1¡ Prat F 121 bL *1.30 JustKatherine121¡ Braganza121¸ Everyoneloveslinda125¨µ ins from 1/2,gamely 6
23Aug24 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :22¼¿ :45¿¸ 1:24»¶ 3gk Stk - PnkRibbonB - 500k 75-98 8 7 5¼¡ 5¿ 4¹ 3º Vazquez R A 119 bL 5.00 FreeLikeaGirl121£ ClearlyUnhinged124¹¢ JustKatherine 119¸£ 5-w 2nd,no match late 8
21Jul24 Sar5 ft 1N¾^ :48¿¶ 1:13^» 1:51¿» 4gk Stk - ShuveeG2 - 200k 82-87 5 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¾ Castellano J 118 b 4.60 RagingSea 124¸¡ ShotgunHottie122¸¡ MistyVeil124¹ out,3-4p turns,empty 5
15Jun24 Baq10 ft 7fº» :23¸¸ :46^¶ 1:22¾¹ 4gk Stk - BedORosG2 - 200k 52-96 5 9 7¹¢ 7¹£ 2«¬ 2¨µ Franco M 118 b 16.50 Accede118¨µ JustKatherine118¹ HotFudge122¨µ wpinched,steadied st 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Bel tr 6F ft 1:18.0b 1/1 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/12 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 3/175

7
9-2 Orange

Quietside 80
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Malibu Moon - Benner Island by Speightstown, KY
Yellow and Chocolate Brown Diagonal Quarters, Yellow Sleeves, Brown Hoop, Yellow Cap

82 Own: Shortleaf Stable
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (2-0-1-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (28-9-5-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 2 0 $765,000 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $75,000
Life: 10 3 4 1$1,017,200 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $55,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $40,000
07Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1N½¾ :49¸¹ 1:13»¼ 1:50»» 3 k Stk - ComelyG3 - 200k 81 66-91 7 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¹¡ 2º Santana, Jr. R 122 5.13 FullySubscribed122º Quietside122¨© Ourdaydreaminggirl119¸£ 4-3w 1st turn,ran on 7
18Oct25 Kee9 ft 7fº¹ :22¾¶ :45¿º 1:23¿^ 3 k Stk - RavenRunG2 - 400k 82 73-68 7 6 5¶¡ 7º¢ 8¾¢ 8¶¼¡ Ortiz J L 120 9.33 KappaKappa118«¬ VodkaWithaTwist118¡ Ragtime118¶¡ chased 2wd btw,faded 10
02May25 CD11 wfs 1N»^ :46½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:50¶» 3 k Stk - KyOaksG1 - 1500k 112-81 13 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 6¶¶¢ Ortiz J L 121 6.81 GoodCheer121¸¢ DrexelHill121¶¢ BlesstheBroken121¹¢ trck 3-4p,outkck,yield 13
29Mar25 OP12 ft 1B¾^ :48^¿ 1:12¶^ 1:44¹¶ 3 k Stk - FantasyG2 - 750k 75-100 4 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Ortiz J L 122 *.60 Quietside122£ SimplyJoking122¾£ RunninNGunnin122¹¢ long duel,drft in late 9
23Feb25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :46¾½ 1:11¾¶ 1:43¼¹ 3 k Stk - HoneybeeG3 - 500k 95-98 12 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Ortiz J L 117 10.20 Quietside 117¶ FiveG 122¹¡ Muhimma119¸ pressd,btwn uppr,clear 13
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47b 1/98 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 42/82 29 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.1b 2/23 a23 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :46.3b 1/125

8
15-1 Pink

Curlin's Girl 84 (O)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Curlin - Quality Rocks by Rock Hard Ten, KY
White, Kelly Green 'RWT,' Green Hoops on Sleeves, White Cap, Green Visor

85 Own: Team Spoor
Trn: Linda Rice (37-8-12-3)

RUBEN SILVERA (14-1-1-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 2 1 $60,110
2025: 9 3 2 1 $141,300 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $48,400
Life: 18 4 5 3 $266,610 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $54,400

Track: 7 2 2 1 $158,150
11Dec25 Aqu1 ft 1mº^ :47º¹ 1:13½¿ 1:41½½ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 86 105-92 5 4¸ 5¹ 3¨µ 1¡ 1£ Silvera R 123 L 2.91 Curlin'sGirl123£ Cupid'sHeart121¸ Malu121¡ 4w upper,prevailed 5
22Nov25 Aqu7 mysu 1N¾^ :47º¼ 1:12¶¸ 1:51^» 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 84 96-88 1 4¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Silvera R 123 L 6.73 Curlin'sGirl 123¹¡ NextOnStage121«¬ PocaMucha121¶ 5w upper,edged clear 9
23Oct25 Pid1 ft o 1Bº¾ :50^¼ 1:14¶» 1:44¹¹ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 87 45-77 4 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¨µ Rodriguez I O 123 L *1.80 She'sFire123¨µ Curlin'sGirl 123¨© YankeeDollar123º¢ gaining,won plc bob 7
16Sep25 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»º 1:12¿¶ 1:42¸º 3gk Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 77-76 2 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¢ Rodriguez I O 123 L *1.10 LaGirvina125¶¢ Curlin'sGirl123º¢ DoroteaDream119¡ bied upper,outfin,2d b 5
03Sep25 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :21¿º :44^¿ 1:07¿¿ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 54-86 2 6 6½ 5½ 5»¡ 3¹¢ Spieth S 123 L 3.20 UnbridledPeace 121¸£ RightNow123¡ Curlin'sGirl123¸ brk in,res,belated 7 w 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02b 2/11 a2 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/4 a24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 1/139 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 41/149
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10)

9 Aqueduct
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).
New York Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Into Inspiration 61 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Into Mischief - Special Honor by Honor Code, KY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap

62 $20,000 Own: R.T Racing Stable
Trn: Jose M. Jimenez (4-0-0-1)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (31-2-3-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 9 0 1 1 $27,190 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $6,700
Life: 13 0 1 1 $35,163 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $15,873

Track: 5 0 0 1 $15,240
23Nov25 Aqu3 ft 7fº» :22¹¾ :44¼¿ 1:22¿¾ 3g Mcl 50000 66 95-47 3 2 3¡ 5º¡ 6¸º 6¸^£ Elliott C 122 L 9.71 NewYorkScrappy124£ FreeSpin122¶¡ FatefulLightning122¶ chased 3-2w,tired 7
19Oct25 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¼» :45»¾ 1:16º^ 3g Mcl 35000 66 69-83 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸¡ Rodriguez J 121 L 7.32 SergeantCapps 121¨© FreeSpin121¸¡ IntoInspiration121¸£ dueled 4-3w,kept on 7
31Aug25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22»º :46¶º 1:11¼¹ 3g Msw 52500 49-57 1 5 6¹¡ 5º 5º£ 6¾£ Jara F 119 L 11.50 LaFrost119¨µ MysticalMerlin119¸£ BrightlineBullet119¶£ 3w turn,no rally 7
09Aug25 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¶» :45½¾ 1:11½¾ 3g Msw 52500 85-85 7 1 2¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2£ Jara F 119 L 7.00 BootedUp119£ IntoInspiration119¸¢ Gualillo119¶ rallied between,gamely 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 36/101 a13 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 1/55 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 6/105

2
30-1 White

Dr. Merciless 45 ¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Central Banker - Little Miss Brown by Big Brown, NY
Yellow, Green Triangular Panel, Green Sleeves, Green Cap, Yellow Visor

47 $25,000 Own: Marvin Richards
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $5,815 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,760
Life: 6 0 0 1 $5,815 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,830

Track: 3 0 0 0 $855
31Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22¿½ :47^¸ 1:12»¿ 3g lMcl 30000 42 76-58 3 6 6¸£ 5¸¡ 4º¡ 6¾¢ Simpson T 124 bL 118.89 Forgone124¶£ ArmyProud122«¬ CounterMove122¨µ 2-3w upper,weakened 9
10Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6K¼^ :22¾½ :46¼½ 1:19¼¿ 3g lMcl 30000 41 64-32 8 5 6º 5¼ 7¶^ 7¸¸¡ Harkie H K 124 bfL 66.82 FricandFrac122¨© ArmyProud122¹¢ NordicFyre122¹ 4p turn,no response 9
10Nov25 FL7 sys 6f¹^ :23¶¹ :46¶^ 1:12¶º 3g Msw 32600 31 72-56 4 4 2¶ 2º 2¶¸ 3¶º Berrios J C 124 bL 9.25 MagicBeach124¶¹¢ MoonlightStar124£ Dr.Merciless124£ wdkd out,bmp fo hrd st 6
02Nov25 Baq5 ft 6f»^ :22»^ :45¾» 1:10»¶ 3g lMcl 30000 36 72-45 3 9 5¸¡ 6¾ 8¶º 9¸^ Mitchell R 124 bL 69.79 VibrantExpress 121¾¢ LibertyRising121¶ HelloNewman121¸£ bit awkward brk,ins 9
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 8/48 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38b 13/22 4 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51b 10/12 23 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :49.1b 3/31

3
8-1 Blue

Sports Hero 58 (L)
Ch.g.4 Munnings - Open House by Tapit, KY
Red, Pink Ball, White 'L,' White Sleeves, Two Pink Hoops, White Cap, Pink Button

68 $20,000 Own: Stoneybrook Farm Trust, Edward C. Potash
Trn: James T. Ryerson (4-1-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (27-1-5-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $5,905
2025: 8 0 1 1 $14,376 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $14,376 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,878

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,845
26Dec25 Aqu10 ft 6K»» :22½½ :46¹¹ 1:19¼^ 3g Mcl 20000 54 67-75 4 9 8º¡ 5½ 3» 3¸ Elliott C 122 bL 13.96 PartyWithSmarty124£ Seeker'sHope122¶¢ SportsHero122¶ ins turn,drift out3/16 12
09Nov25 Lrl3 gd p¶½ 5K½» :22¿^ :46»^ 1:04¼¼ 36 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5)-v 62 56-70 3 10 7º¡ 6» 4º 2£ Cruz A 124 bL 5.10 CallMeaCab119£ SportsHero124«¬ Superlastingsecret126¶ wsteadied 3/8,rallied 10
19Oct25 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¼» :45»¾ 1:16º^ 3g Mcl 35000 65 52-64 4 7 5¹ 4¸ 6½ 6¶¶¡ Elliott C 121 bL 11.36 SergeantCapps 121¨© FreeSpin121¸¡ IntoInspiration121¸£ chased inside,tired 7
17Aug25 Sar10 ft 7fº^ :23¸½ :46¾» 1:24¹» 3g Mcl 35000-c 53-65 6 7 7º¢ 6¹ 7¶» 7¶¹£ Ortiz J L 119 bL 6.60 SecuredLender 124¶£ SergeantCapps119¹£ Cocktailsnkringle 119¡ chased 5-4w,tired 8

Claimed by Stoneybrook Farm Trust from Brewster Clark O. for $35,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 127/167

4
8-5 Yellow

Alias 60 (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Anonymity by Tapit, KY
Yellow, Blue Braces, Two Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow and Blue Cap

75 $20,000 Own: Ronald P. Stewart
Trn: Linda Rice (37-8-12-3)

JOSE LEZCANO (28-9-5-6) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $6,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 2 $20,463 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 3 2 $54,063 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $35,300

Track: 4 0 2 0 $34,600
10Jan26 Aqu1 ft 6K»^ :23^¼ :46»¿ 1:19¶^ 4g Moc 40000cnd 56 75-72 6 2 4¸ 4¶¢ 3¹¡ 5¼£ Lezcano J 122 L *1.11 DonLuis122£ Poppy'sTicket122¹¡ MarketWatch122¶¡ chased 5-4w,weakened 6
02Jan26 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :23¸¿ :46¾¶ 1:11½» 4g Msw 80000 62 82-66 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3º¡ 5¶^¡ Lezcano J 122 L 2.74 ShadowBanking122¹ RogerRoger122¹¢ Implacable122¨© led ins,dueled,tired 5
12Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6K¼^ :22¿¿ :47^¸ 1:20º» 3g Mcl 50000 57 94-86 4 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 2¨µ Lezcano J 122 L 3.21 FiddlingFelix 122¨µ Alias122«¬ Gualillo122¶¡ out,3p,led3/16 to 1/16 7
09Oct25 Kee2 ft 6K»^ :22¼» :46¶» 1:16¾¿ 3g Mcl 50000-c 54 80-78 3 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 3¶^£ Gaffalione T 121 L *1.06 CoffeeTalk121¶^£ Don'tGhostMe121«¬ Alias121¡ ins,no mtch,lost place 7

Claimed by Rice Linda from LNJ Foxwoods for $50,000, Walden William - Trainer
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 106/167 a4 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :49.2b 1/4

5
7-2 Green

No Filter (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tapiture - Ashley's Babe by Put It Back, KY
Purple, White Diamond Frame and 'P,' White Diamond Hoop and Cuffs on Sleeves, Purple Cap, White Stripes

77 $20,000 Own: My Purple Haze Stables
Trn: Chris J. Englehart (10-1-3-1)

MANUEL FRANCO (42-6-12-9) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,580 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,580
19Oct25 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¼» :45»¾ 1:16º^ 3g Mcl 35000-c 72-77 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4»¢ Santana, Jr. R 124 bL 5.10 SergeantCapps 121¨© FreeSpin121¸¡ IntoInspiration121¸£ wbrush gate st,wkn lte 7

Claimed by My Purple Haze Stables from Lindy Farms for $35,000, Antonacci Philip - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.3b 12/13 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.2b 6/9 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1bg 14/120 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 25/112

6
4-1 Black

Army Proud 60 ¼ (L)
B.c.4 Army Mule - Jc's Shooting Star by Miracle Man, NY
Neon Yellow, Black Triangle and Collar, Two Black Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

64 $25,000 Own: Craig Benoit
Trn: Wayne Potts (4-3-1-0)

SAHIN CIVACI (27-0-4-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $14,520
2025: 8 0 4 1 $39,060 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $10,600
Life: 12 0 4 3 $65,460 Distance: 7 0 2 2 $35,680

Track: 8 0 4 1 $45,840
31Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22¿½ :47^¸ 1:12»¿ 3g lMcl 30000 61 88-73 9 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶£ Civaci S 122 bL 4.63 Forgone124¶£ ArmyProud122«¬ CounterMove122¨µ prompted 3-2w,ran on 9
10Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6K¼^ :22¾½ :46¼½ 1:19¼¿ 3g lMcl 30000 58 88-78 7 2 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Civaci S 122 bL 11.24 FricandFrac122¨© ArmyProud122¹¢ NordicFyre122¹ out,3-2p turn,dueled 9
02Nov25 Baq5 ft 6f»^ :22»^ :45¾» 1:10»¶ 3g lMcl 30000 59 68-56 5 4 6¹ 8¶^ 7¶¹ 5¶»¢ Elliott C 121 bL 9.30 VibrantExpress 121¾¢ LibertyRising121¶ HelloNewman121¸£ lug out2-4p trn,6p3/16 9
10Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :22¸º :45º¹ 1:17¸¿ 3g lMcl 30000 60 75-62 6 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2»£ Elliott C 121 bL 2.39 ObLaDiObLaDa121»£ ArmyProud121¨µ LibertyRising121¶¡ btwn,3p turn,held 2nd 7
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 114/155 28 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 7/10

7
15-1Orange

Monte Avi 50 ¼ (L)
B.g.4 Central Banker - Nile Princess by Pioneerof the Nile, NY
Blue, Fluorescent Green Circle and 'AVI,' Blue and Green Diamond Sleeves, Blue Cap, Green Visor

51 $25,000 Own: Avi Bros Stables
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (6-0-2-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (29-5-5-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $11,285 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 2 $27,625 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $14,240

Track: 7 0 1 2 $23,885
10Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6K¼^ :22¾½ :46¼½ 1:19¼¿ 3g lMcl 30000 52 31-52 5 8 7¿ 8¶^ 6¶^ 6¶¸£ Elliott C 122 bL 24.79 FricandFrac122¨© ArmyProud122¹¢ NordicFyre122¹ 2path turn,no threat 9
22Mar25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22¾» :47º^ 1:20^¿ 3 lMcl 30000 86-48 1 3 3¶ 6»£ 5¾¡ 4¶¸ Maragh R R 120 bL 8.70 Tarpaulin120¼£ SoloMio120¸¢ NineNFour113¹ wstumbled st,improved 10
23Feb25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¹ :23¸¹ :46½¿ 1:13¶¾ 3 lMcl 25000 25-55 3 4 6½¡ 6¶¹ 4¶¸ 2½£ Maragh R R 120 bL 2.65 KingPhoenix120½£ MonteAvi120º Goodbye120¸¡ ins turn,late energy 6
18Jan25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :23¸º :46¾¿ 1:11¼¸ 3 lMcl 25000 54-57 9 1 5¸ 4º 3¿¡ 4¶¸£ Carmouche K 120 bL 6.90 VamonosVamonos120»£ MonomoyBeach120» WhiskeyFrens120¸ 5w upper,weakened 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 16/98 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 139/155 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 89/178 8 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03b 5/10

8
15-1 Pink

Inonit 50 ¼ (L)
Ch.g.5 Include - Gregorian Jest by Phone Trick, NY
Green, White Triangular Panel, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Green and White Cap, Green Visor

50 $25,000 Own: Lisa L. Lugovich
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (4-1-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $20,160 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,740
Life: 11 0 2 0 $54,720 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $19,900

Track: 9 0 2 0 $53,520
16Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :46º¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:37½º 3g lMcl 30000 57 77-26 2 3¡ 1«¬ 5¾¡ 6¶¶ 7¸¿¡ Lezcano J 124 fL 5.01 Metatron124¹¢ Smallchangegeep 121¹ GoodCop121¶£ wbumped st,faltered 8
27Jul25 Sar6 sys 7fº^ :22»¹ :45¼» 1:24½¹ 3g lMsw 90000 42-44 3 9 8¿ 10¿ 9¿£ 8¶½£ Luzzi L J 124 L 33.25 Crescendo'sRein124£ SoloJim119¡ Keepinitreal119¸£ wbmp btwn brk,3-6p turn 10
19Apr25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¹ :22¶º :45¸» 1:11¹¹ 3g lMsw 74000 59-57 7 3 5» 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4»£ Luzzi L J 125 *2.55 DuckyMedwick118¸¢ PandemicHero118¶£ Sanzio118¶£ chased 3w,one paced 8
16Mar25 Aqu6 ft 6f»^ :22¸¿ :46¸º 1:13½¾ 3g Moc 40000cnd-N 92-72 7 6 4» 4º 3º 2¶£ Luzzi L J 125 16.80 Schlomo 125¶£ Inonit125¸ Twohonestmischief118¸£wbobbled,bumped st 9
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Fai 4F ft :48.4b 1/3 3 Jan 26 Fai o 5F ft 1:02.3b 13/15 a26 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 1/3 20 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :49.2b 11/18

9
10-1 Aqua

Seeker's Hope 64 (L)
B.g.4 McKinzie - Sweet Talkin by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Red, White Ball, Red 'R,' White Sleeves, Red Hoop, Red Cap

69 $20,000 Own: Emily Racing Stable, Inc.
Trn: Roshan Samsundar (2-1-0-0)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (13-0-3-2) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,250 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,672
2025: 11 0 2 0 $24,435 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,630
Life: 13 0 2 0 $28,035 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $7,942

Track: 9 0 2 0 $24,455
10Jan26 Aqu1 ft 6K»^ :23^¼ :46»¿ 1:19¶^ 4g Moc 40000cnd 67 89-69 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 5» 6¾¢ Hernandez Moreno O 122 bL 13.66 DonLuis122£ Poppy'sTicket122¹¡ MarketWatch122¶¡ led ins,vied,wknd 6
26Dec25 Aqu10 ft 6K»» :22½½ :46¹¹ 1:19¼^ 3g Mcl 20000 65 87-78 11 4 4¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¸ 2£ Hernandez Moreno O 122 bL 9.62 PartyWithSmarty124£ Seeker'sHope122¶¢ SportsHero122¶ 4p turn,led inside1/16 12
29Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22½¾ :46»¿ 1:11»¾ 3g Mcl 20000 68 75-63 5 5 3¨µ 1«¬ 2¹ 4»¡ Hernandez Moreno O 122 bL 11.81 LeanMusicMachine124»¢ GreyAce115«¬ LoughCurrane122¨© vied 4-3w,wknd late 8
06Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fºº :23¼¶ :47¼¿ 1:24½¶ 3g Mcl 20000-c 71 64-68 3 3 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 6¼¢ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL 6.13 LastManStanding122¶¡ FreedomMaker124¨© PartyWithSmarty124¶¢ bmp brk,ins trn,tired 9

Claimed by Emily Racing Stable, Inc. from Lewis, R. Lee, Lewis, Ryan and Lewis, Anthony for $20,000, Hennig Mark A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 55/63
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Monte Avi will race with Blinkers Off

a
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1 Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 1 & 2, Pick 3 ($1)
(1-3), Early Pick 5 (.50) (1-5)

One Mile - CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $28,500. For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 BECAUSE THE NIGHT 58 (L) Blk-off 15 Gomez J 123
2 UNION EXPRESS 69 (L) 10 Silvera R 123
3 FLAT ON 75 (L) 7/5 Franco M 123
4 SIN NOMBRE 72 (L) 6 Lezcano J 123
5 KISMEHOLDMETHRLME 63 (L) 12 Hernandez J 123
6 CONFABULATION 70 (L) 1 Elliott C 123

SELECTIONS: 6-3-4-2

2 Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 2 & 3,
Pick 3 ($1) (2-4), Pick 4 (.50) (2-5)

One Mile - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $77,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward
foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry
Which Have Never Won $20,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or
Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 THREE B'S 80 (L) 7/5 Lezcano J 123
2 GIVEMEMYTHEMEMUSIC 42 (L) 4 Civaci S 121
3 CORVUS 76 (L) Blk-on 10 Gutierrez R 121
4 UNBROKEN CHAIN 80 (L) 2 Franco M 123
5 A LISTER 72 (L) 20 Elliott C 121
6 HEY TOBY 81 (L) 9/2 Carmouche K 123

SELECTIONS: 1-4-2-6

3 Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 3 & 4, Pick 3 ($1)
(3-5), Mandatory Pay Pick 5 (.50) (3-7)

One Mile - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $77,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York
State-Bred Registry Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 CAPITAL GAL 75 (L) 6 Silvera R 121
2 BROOKLYN DANTZ 65 (L) 20 Rivera D **116
3 SHE'S GRAND 74 (L) 5/2 Civaci S 123
4 HELLO BEAUTY 73 (L) 3 Carmouche K 123
5 OFF SCRIPT 81 (L) 7/5 Franco M 123
6 LONCHURA 56 (L) 20 Hernandez Moreno O 121
7 LAST GLORY 69 (L) 12 Gutierrez R 123

SELECTIONS: 5-3-4-1

4 Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 4 & 5,
Pick 3 ($1) (4-6), Pick 6 ($1) (4-9)

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $45,000. - Purse $79,000.
For Four Year Olds and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the
New York State-Bred Registry Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other
Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races or
Claiming Price $45,000.

1 MASTER FREUD 82 (L) 12 Rivera D **116
2 BEARY FUNNY 79 (L) 4 Silvera R 123
3 TRUST FUND 86 (L) 2 Carmouche K 123
4 CLANCY FANCY 72 (L) 12 Cancel E 123
5 YO BANANA BOY 80 (L) 9/2 Rivera, Jr. L 121
6 WHAT'S UP BRO 81 (L) 3 Franco M 123
7 TEN CENT TOWN 84 (L) 5 Lezcano J 121

SELECTIONS: 3-6-2-5

5 Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 5 & 6, Pick 3 ($1)
(5-7), Grand Slam ($1) (5-8), Late Pick 5 (.50) (5-9)

One Mile - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $28,000. For Four Year Olds and
Upward.

1 NOBODYRIDESFORFREE 54 (L) 30 Gutierrez R 121
2 COMMANDPERFORMANCE 64 (L) 20 Panaijo J 121
3 MR. RIPPLE 75 (L) 1 Franco M 123
4 ERIC FROM MIAMI 47 (L) 20 Hernandez Moreno O 123
5 STOP THE SPREAD 62 (L) 15 Hernandez J 121
6 RUN HAPPY PAPPY 69 (L) 5 Silvera R 123
7 MISTER HOLDEN 77 (L) 7/2 Elliott C 123
8 MAJESTIC TIGER 70 (L) 4 Rodriguez J 123

SELECTIONS: 3-7-8-6

6 Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 6 & 7, Pick 3 ($1)
(6-8), Pick 4 (.50) (6-9)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $35,000. For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 CELTIC PRINCE 50 (L) 8 Rodriguez J 123
2 COOL HAND RICH 54 (L) 15 Gomez J 123
3 PANDEMIC HERO 66 (L) 5 Civaci S 123
4 LEAN MUSIC MACHINE 62 (L) 9/5 Silvera R 123
5 DIALBOLICO 63 (L) 15 Hernandez Moreno O 123
6 HARD TO SAY 72 (L) 5/2 Lezcano J 123
7 MAJESTIC ARC 68 (L) 10 Harkie H 123
8 COME FULL CIRCLE 63 Blk-on 6 Cancel E 123

SELECTIONS: 4-6-3-8

7 Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 7 & 8, Pick 3 ($1)
(7-9)

One Mile - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $28,000. For Four Year Olds and
Upward.

1 MELT WITH YOU 75 (L) 4 Rodriguez J 123
2 UNBRIDLED BOMBER 64 (L) 8 Silvera R 121
3 HE'S GOT THIS 75 (L) 7/2 Civaci S 121
4 SKYLANDER 73 (L) 8/5 Gutierrez R 123
5 ALEAH ALEAH 63 (L) 10 Elliott C 123
6 O P FIRECRACKER 60 (L) Blk-on 6 Franco M 121
7 WHISKEY FRENS 63 (L) 15 Hernandez J 123
8 POT OF GOLD 66 (L) 15 Gomez J 121

SELECTIONS: 4-3-1-6

8 Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 8 & 9
THE LADIES

One Mile And One Furlong - STAKES. - Purse $135,000. FOR FILLIES AND
MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.

1 WEIGH THE RISKS 89 3/5 Franco M 123
2 LOW COUNTRY MAGIC 75 (O) 20 Rodriguez J 119
3 OURDAYDREAMINGGIRL 84 8 Rodriguez A 119
4 SCALABLE 83 6 Carmouche K 123
5 SULTRY LASS 75 30 Hernandez J 121
6 JUST KATHERINE 77 10 Civaci S 121
7 QUIETSIDE 80 9/2 Lezcano J 123
8 CURLIN'S GIRL 84 (O) 15 Silvera R 121

SELECTIONS: 1-7-4-3

9 Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10)
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $34,000. For Maidens,
Four Years Old and Upward.

1 INTO INSPIRATION 61 (L) 8 Gutierrez R 122
2 DR. MERCILESS 45 (L) 30 Hernandez Moreno O 122
3 SPORTS HERO 58 (L) 8 Elliott C 122
4 ALIAS 60 (L) 8/5 Lezcano J 122
5 NO FILTER (L) 7/2 Franco M 122
6 ARMY PROUD 60 (L) 4 Civaci S 122
7 MONTE AVI 50 (L) Blk-off 15 Carmouche K 122
8 INONIT 50 (L) 15 Kocakaya G 122
9 SEEKER'S HOPE 64 (L) 10 Gomez J 122

SELECTIONS: 4-5-6-1

AQUEDUCT PREVIEW
Saturday, January 17, 2026
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race
over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 45 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Dirty Diana (L1)
Ch.f.3 Charlatan - Homeschooling by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Orange, Three Red Vertical Lines, White 'MPR,' Red Bar on Orange Sleeves, Black Cuffs and Collar, Three Red Vertical Lines and White 'MPR' on Black Cap

69 $25,000 Own: Morplay Racing (Joshua Mendez)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (88-12-19-7)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (96-16-13-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
21Dec25 GP6 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :48¿¹ 1:13¸^ 1:42¶º 2 k Msw 70000 57-69 7 10¼¡ 10½¡ 10½¢ 10¿£ 10¶¶¡ Camacho S 120 b 32.10 Wine On Sunday120¡ Nonconsecutivetrms120¸ Mia Familia120¨µ wlost iron st,recovere 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :52.4bd 51/52 2 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.3bd 18/33 12 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.3bd 55/70 5 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50bd 30/55

2
10-1 White

Spiral 28 (L1)
B.f.3 Twirling Candy - Grand Traverse Bay by Repriced, KY
White, Black Dot Sash, White Cap

55 $25,000 Own: John T. Behrendt, John Gardiner, John J. Stoffere, Elle
Trn: Michael R. Matz (4-0-0-1)

JORGE RUIZ (96-12-7-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $980
2025: 2 0 0 0 $980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $280
18Dec25 GP8 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :50¶¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:37¹¼ 2 k Mcl 25000 31-57 5 6» 6º¡ 5º¡ 6º¢ 7º£ Alvarado J 118 9.90 Cairo Comedy118¶£ Nyfive118£ Smiling Rosie118¡ frctious,2-3p,no rally 7
17Oct25 Med2 fm p¶½ 5fº^ :22¹» :46¶^ :58»½ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 48-52 7 7 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 9¿¡ Marquez C 118 27.40 Winrooski118¶¢ American Mink118¡ Bella Bello Banker118¸¢ outrun 10
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :53.4b 8/8 7 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.0b 41/47 30 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :39.4b 22/24

3
20-1 Blue

Caparbia 51 (L1)
B.f.3 Karakontie (JPN) - Blue Hen Hockey by Noble's Promise, KY
Black, Red Sash, Black Cap

51 $25,000 Own: Margaret Cobb
Trn: Ron G. Potts (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (49-4-8-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2025: 4 0 0 1 $6,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $6,340 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Dec25 Tam4 fm p 1m½^ :46¼¿ 1:12¹¾ 1:38¿^ 2 k Mcl 16000 54 44-44 4 9¶¸ 10¶¼ 10¶¶ 9¼¢ 7½ Montanez R 119 b 2.60 Noble Annie119¨© Mistrial Wind119¡ She's the Rage119¶£ lean out/bump st,3-2p 10
24Sep25 Pid4 ft o 1mº^ :48¿¼ 1:14ºº 1:39º¼ 2 k Msw 36000 48 52-56 3 5¼¡ 5º¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 3» Bays B 113½ bw 11.10 Wine Party120£ Smart Philly120º¢ Caparbia113¹ passed tiring rivals, 5
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Eql 4F ft :52.1b 3/3 28 Nov 25 Eql 4F ft :52b 3/3

4
9-2 Yellow

Colonial Sense 48 (L)
B.f.3 Street Sense - Demimondaine by Tapit, KY
Orange, Yellow Chevrons, Yellow Sleeves, Orange Cap

58 $25,000 Own: Manzanita Stables, LLC (Gregory David Johnson)
Trn: Riley Mott (18-2-3-1)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (93-16-12-12) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 2 0 0 0 $800
01Jan26 GP1 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :48»» 1:12¼» 1:35¼½ 3 k Moc 50000cnd 50 34-60 6 6¼ 6» 6¹¡ 6¹¢ 5º Torres J A 122 L 18.20 Vanish122¡ Blazing Bridgette122¶¡ Striking Finale122£ wbump st, ins, 5wd 3/16 8
22Nov25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :49¸¼ 1:13¹½ 1:45¼¹ 2 k Msw 70000 53-40 6 6º 5¸¡ 6º¡ 7¾ 7¶»£ Zayas E J 120 7.60 Call Me Precious120¶ Birch Run120¸ Brown Diamond120¸¡ wrough st,ins-2w,tired 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51b 33/54 17 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 18/26 5 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:02.4bd 7/10 15 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 22/53

5
10-1 Green

Jenn's Beliefs 38 (L)
B.f.3 Core Beliefs - Jennifer's Rules by Will Take Charge, KY
White, Royal Blue Epaulettes, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

58 $25,000 Own: Walmac Farm (Gary Broad)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (35-4-3-4)

KATIE DAVIS (28-1-6-2) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,090
2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,810 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,090 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,090
02Jan26 GP9 fm p½¹ 7K¸¿» :23º¿ :46¿¶ 1:29^½ 3 k Mcl 25000 38 4--- 2 7 7¼¡ 7» 8¶¸ -- Davis K 122 bL 7.50 Why122¹¡ Come On Poppi122£ Decisive Maiara122» wclip heels, walk off 8
12Dec25 GP1 fm pº» 7K¿» :23¸¾ :47¸½ 1:30¸½ 2 k Mcl 35000 65-61 3 5 6º¡ 6» 4º 3¹¡ Davis K 120 b 7.10 Always Ready120¶£ Tully Road115¶£ Jenn's Beliefs120¶¡ rail, rallied for show 6
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.1bd 35/55 23 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 5/28 9 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 10/20 26 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 7/14

6
8-1 Black

Lisa Connects 27 (L1)
B.f.3 Connect - Lisa Limon by Scat Daddy, KY
Black, Green Diamond Belt, Green Diamond Band on Sleeves, Black Cap

49 $25,000 Own: Kenwood Racing LLC (George Katzenberger)
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (23-2-0-4)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (68-7-7-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 2 0 0 0 $780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $280
18Dec25 GP8 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :50¶¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:37¹¼ 2 k Mcl 25000 44-59 7 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¹¡ Gonzalez E 118 12.40 Cairo Comedy118¶£ Nyfive118£ Smiling Rosie118¡ press,bid2w,btwn1/8,wk 7
15Oct25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¿ :47½¸ 1:14º¾ 2 k Mcl 25000 (20-16) 56-38 6 4 2¶ 3¸ 5¹¡ 5¿¢ Leon S 119 5.70 Hotmessness119¸¢ Let'em Hate119¸£ Eimear114¹¡ press, slow retreat 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :51.1bd 34/41 6 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.3b 63/71 29 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :53.1b 65/65 21 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.0b 20/27

7
30-1Orange

Good Bianca (L1)
Ch.f.3 Catalina Cruiser - Feeling Good by Distorted Humor, KY
Royal Blue, Lime Green Cross of Lorraine on Green Ball, Lime Green Stripes on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

32 $25,000 Own: R. T. Racing Stable (Ramon Tallaj)
Trn: Leandro Moreno-Barban (5-0-0-1)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (134-22-17-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 1 0 0 0 $700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep25 Med2 gd p¶½ 5fº^ :21¼½ :45¹¶ :57»» 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 83-32 10 6 7»¢ 8¼¢ 9¶¸ 10¶¶¡ Inirio M J 118 f 18.10 Mariah's Big Girl118¶£ Yell for More118£ Tai Tai Rush118¨µ chased 3w turn, faded 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.4bd 18/27 31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :52.1b 36/37 24 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.1b 20/26 4 Dec 25 Njf 4F gd :50b 2/5

8
12-1 Pink

That's Amore 31 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Central Banker - Pride of Saratoga by Proud Citizen, NY
Royal Purple, Metallic Gold Circle, Gold Interlocking Horseshoes Emblem, Gold Sleeves, Purple Chevrons, Royal Purple Cap

36 $25,000 Own: Saratoga Pride LLC
Trn: Nicholas P. Zito (13-2-1-2)

YOLBER TORRES (94-11-12-9) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $940
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,918 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,918 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
24Dec25 GP1 gd p¶½ 1B»½ :48º¹ 1:13^¸ 1:41½¸ 2 k Msw 70000 30 60-64 3 8»£ 9¼¡ 9¾ 9¶^ 9¶»¡ Torres Y 115» b 78.10 Brat Pack120¨µ Osmosis120¨µ Lion Lake120¡ outrun inside 9
06Oct25 FL3 ft 5K»¼ :22º¹ :46¹» 1:07¹» 2 k Msw 32600 25-15 5 6 6¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¸^ 5¶º Luzzi L J 122 b 3.87 Honest Reason122¶¢ Gabe the Babe122¸¡ Back to Khali122¸£whoppd st,3p trn,tired 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.1b 46/76 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 42/57 4 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 11/13 4 Nov 25 Sar tr 4F ft :49.2bg 4/5

9
6-1 Aqua

Smiling Rosie 41 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Silver State - Last Play by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Blue, Fluorescent Green Circle and 'AVI,' Blue and Green Diamond Sleeves, Blue Cap, Green Visor

43 $25,000 Own: Avi Bros Stables
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (5-0-0-1)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (161-25-31-26) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $4,380
2025: 5 0 0 1 $5,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $5,180 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,300

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,080
18Dec25 GP8 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :50¶¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:37¹¼ 2 k Mcl 25000 44 24-61 6 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 5º¢ 3¸¡ Gaffalione T 118 b 5.80 Cairo Comedy118¶£ Nyfive118£ Smiling Rosie118¡ ins,5w uppr,late rally 7
12Nov25 Aqu6 fm p 1B¶¸^ :49¿¼ 1:15¸¸ 1:45½¼ 2 k Moc 75000cnd-N 38 51-48 7 11¼ 9»¢ 7»¢ 9¶¸ 9¶¸£ Castellano J 119 b 57.19 Salt Princess119¶ River Empress119£ Mariposa Moon119¸¢ chased 3-4w, tired 12
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.2b 16/21 24 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 62/84

10
10-1 Purple

Incendiary 29 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hit It a Bomb - Thus by Tiznow, PA
Red, Green Crossed Sashes, Green Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap

54 $25,000 Own: Flying Pheasant Farm, LLC (Sean Dobbs)
Trn: Mary E. Eppler (5-1-3-0)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (39-3-12-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $780
2025: 2 0 0 0 $780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $280
18Dec25 GP8 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :50¶¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:37¹¼ 2 k Mcl 25000 32-57 4 5º¡ 5º 6» 7º¡ 6º¡ Karamanos H 118 11.30 Cairo Comedy118¶£ Nyfive118£ Smiling Rosie118¡ saved ground, no rally 7
10Oct25 Lrl5 fm p 5K¼^ :22¿¿ :46^¾ 1:03½¿ 2 k Msw 49000 26-51 1 10 10¾¢ 10¶¸ 10¶¿ 10¶^¡ Toledo J 122 84.20 Byway122¶£ More Than a Notion122¶ Common Sense122¡ outrun, swung wide 1/4 10
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:03.2bd 10/12 30 Nov 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.3bd 6/7 21 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.2b 22/42 12 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :51.1bd 5/8

11
20-1 Grey

Flowerbomb 33 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Medaglia d'Oro - Aoife by Mastercraftsman (IRE), NY
Royal Blue and White Quarters, Royal Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

31 $25,000 Own: Nickotim Stable (Nick Gonzalez) and Lucas Manchego
Trn: Dante Zanelli, Jr. (6-2-1-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (71-12-16-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 2 0 0 0 $680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $680
03Oct25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¼ 1:12º^ 1:42¶» 2 k Mcl 35000 54-27 8 5º¡ 5¼ 8¶^ 8¶¾ 8¸¼ Gutierrez R 120 b 48.90 Reina Del Viento120¹¢ Adsila120¶£ Well Shaken120¶¢ 3w,done after 1/2 9
29Aug25 GP5 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21¸^ :43»¸ :55¹» 2 k Msw 70000 19-34 1 8 7¿¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¹ 8¶¾ Maragh R 120 14.20 Catalonia120¼¢ Lucky Win Coco120¡ Timeforpeace120¨µ woff slow,outrun 8
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.2bd 6/27 31 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:03.0bd 4/6 a24 Dec 25 Pmm p 3F fm :36.0b 1/5 30 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.0bd 10/30

12
4-1 Lime

Del Mar Sunrise (IRE) (L1)
B.f.3 Kodi Bear (IRE) - Sunset Dazzle (IRE) by Teofilo (IRE), IRE
Lime Green White 'SS' on Purple Diamond, Purple and White Diamonds on Lime Green Sleeves, Purple Cap

67 $25,000 Own: Sterling Stables and JWS Racing LLC
Trn: Jack Sisterson (5-1-1-1)

DAVID EGAN (97-16-8-14) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $564 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $564 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47½¶ 1:12¸¾ 1:37¼¹ 2 k Msw 100000 64-67 1 10½¢ 9º£ 9¼ 6º¡ 8¶¶¢ Sheehy D 119 46.53 Queenstown119¹£ Cartier Gold119º£ Cove Spring119£wbit slow st,no menace 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 7/17 26 Nov 25 Ttc 4F sy :50.3b 9/16 16 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 2/8 7 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 29/35

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Sovereign Grace (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Raging Bull (FR) - Sacred Peace (FR) by Siyouni (FR), KY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap

34 $25,000 Own: R.T. Racing Stable and Fausto Gutierrez
Trn: Fausto Gutierrez (11-0-1-2)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (42-8-7-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Oct25 Ind7 fm pº¾ 5f¶¶^ :21¼º :44¿º :56¾» 2 k Msw 32000 27-34 8 9 6º 7½ 7¾¡ 7¶^ Achard A 120 b 24.20 Humor Me Baby120¸¢ Dream Chick120¶£ Stress Test120¶£ 4path,no late bid 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :52bd 41/46 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 53/76 14 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :52.4bg 45/46 14 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :51.2b 26/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,500. (Includes $2,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. Five And One Half Furlongs
(Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Dominican Thunder 52 (L)
B.g.4 Improbable - Sassy Sienna by Midshipman, NY
Royal Blue, Lime Green Cross of Lorraine on Green Ball, Lime Green Stripes on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

45 $12,500 Own: R. T. Racing Stable (Ramon Tallaj)
Trn: Leandro Moreno-Barban (5-0-0-1)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (68-7-7-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2025: 8 0 0 0 $6,445 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $230
Life: 12 0 0 0 $11,406 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $230
13Dec25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46»^ 1:11½½ 1:41¹¿ 3g Mcl 12500 54 93-47 2 2¹ 2¹ 5¹¡ 6¼ 6¶º Egan D 121 bL 7.80 Power From Above121¨µ Goldinthesky121¸£ Jimbo Bailey124¸¢ chased inside, empty 9
03Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47¿¾ 1:13¸¹ 1:44^¿ 3g Mcl 16000 49 61-52 2 2¡ 2¸¡ 3º¡ 4¿ 5¶¹¡ Santos A 121 bL 31.40 Reteko121¾¢ Silver Punch121¸£ Silver Ore121¶¡ ins,chsd 2wbtw,gave wy 12
10Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :22¸º :45º¹ 1:17¸¿ 3g lMcl 30000 46 40-41 2 7 7¼£ 7¿ 7¶º 6¶¼ Franco M 121 bL 23.37 Ob La Di Ob La Da121»£ Army Proud121¨µ Liberty Rising121¶¡ wbmpd st,2p trn,4w uppr 7
21Sep25 Baq2 ft 1mº¹ :46¶¹ 1:11¸º 1:37¿º 3g lMcl 30000 72-52 3 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 3» 6¶¶ 5¶^£ Davis K 120 bL 5.35 God Given120¨© Smallchangegeep120¹¡ Carlin Contention120½¢ 3path turn, tired 7
25Aug25 FL6 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49^¹ 1:13¿½ 1:46¿^ 3g Msw 32600 48-56 8 7»¡ 6» 5» 5¼¡ 5º Elliott C 120 bL 6.10 Kismeholdmethrlme120«¬ Wisecracker124¸ Big Brown Delivers122¶£ wbrk in air,2p turns 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 30/34 23 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :49b 1/2 16 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :49b 1/2 9 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :50b 3/6

2
15-1 White

Authentic Honour 59 Ã (L)
B.g.4 Authentic - Honour Isabel by Honour and Glory, FL
White, Purple Diamond Belt, Purple Cap

68 $12,500 Own: Michael De Saye and Richard DiMaio
Trn: Douglas Nunn (4-0-0-1)

JORGE GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 0 3 2 $29,850
2025: 14 0 2 2 $21,910 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,560
Life: 15 0 3 2 $31,410 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $12,520

Track: 4 0 0 1 $5,170
28Dec25 GP10 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47¿¾ 1:11½» 1:41»» 3g Mcl 17500 60 66-64 6 6¸¢ 5¹ 6¹¡ 7» 7½¡ Rojas R 121 bL 27.20 Mister Monoclonal121¡ Conn Smythe121¡ Seawise121¸¢ failed to menace, 2wd 8
06Dec25 GP11 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46»½ 1:10¹» 1:35½¿ 3g Mcl 17500 69 96-76 2 5º¡ 5½¡ 5» 5¹ 3¼¢ Rojas R 121 bL 41.40 Fly Erik Fly124¶¡ Seawise121º£ Authentic Honour121¨µ 2-3p,came4w,got 3rd 7
16Nov25 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :22^¶ :45¶» :57»^ 3g Mcl 12500 66 57-63 1 8 6¶£ 7¸ 3¶¡ 5¹ Camacho S 121 bL 19.50 Valid Sense114¡ Freedom Street121¨µ Time for Restraint121¡ inside,no late kick 10
31Oct25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :23¹¹ :46¼¸ 1:04»¿ 3g Mcl 12500 66 44-58 7 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 4¹ Camacho S 121 bL 4.00 Adios Mate121¶¢ Valid Sense114¶£ Show Boat117«¬ press 2w,turned away 7
04Oct25 Med1 fm p 1m¹^ :47º¶ 1:11¸¹ 1:35¿¶ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 69 70-59 1 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 5¹¡ Gonzalez J L 118 bL 5.50 Standpoint123¨© Mr On High118¡ My Vacation118¹wpulled, steadied 3/4 8

3
20-1 Blue

El Rabano 48
B.c.4 Twirling Candy - Tapit Queen by Tapit, KY
Royal Blue, Green Star, Green Band on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

37 $12,500 Own: Rafael Gonzalez and Just For Fun Stable, Inc.
Trn: Ruben Sierra (18-1-2-5)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (39-3-12-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $410
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,510 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $460
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,510 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 2 0 0 0 $460
27Dec25 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿º :45¸¾ :57^» 3g Mcl 12500 41 27-55 3 7 7»£ 7»¡ 7½ 5¼ Pimentel, Jr. I 122 b 36.10 Four Beach Friends119¨µ El Muheet122»¢ Freedom Street122¡ wbumped start, 2wd 8
13Dec25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46»^ 1:11½½ 1:41¹¿ 3g Mcl 12500 48 103--- 6 1¹ 1¹ 7» 9¶¼ 9º½¡ Martinez C 114¶ b̂L 6.40 Power From Above121¨µ Goldinthesky121¸£ Jimbo Bailey124¸¢ sprint clear, stopped 9
04Apr25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :45^¾ 1:10¾¶ 1:36º¾ 3 Mcl 16000 108-47 3 2¸¡ 2¡ 3¶ 5» 8¶¸¡ Almedina M 113½ bL 9.30 Spartacus's Dude120¹¡ Ray's Blue Wagon120¶£ Moneylove120«¬ wide 3/4, dueled 2w 10
23Mar25 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¸^ :47¾½ 1:12½» 1:37¿¹ 3 Mcl 32000 57-49 3 6¼¢ 5¹ 4¶¢ 5º¢ 9¶¶£ Meneses M 120 bL 6.90 Hymn of Heaven120¡ Grand Liam120¹ Wings of God120¹¢ wide early,close 3-4w 9
08Mar25 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :21¾½ :45^¹ 1:21¸^ 3 Msw 53000 86-38 9 2 3¶¡ 2¡ 10¶½ 11¹¸¢ Vargas J E 110¶ b̂L 81.00 Accelerize120½£ Moment's Notice120¸¡ Playa Del Mar120¶¢ wbob/bump brk,chased,3w 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 11/38 7 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.2b 2/39 12 Nov 25 Der 5F gd :59b 1/1

4
8-1 Yellow

So Grand 64 (L)
Ch.g.4 Goldencents - Heather's Vision by Zensational, KY
Red, Blue Hoops, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

59 $12,500 Own: David S. Romanik
Trn: Scooter Davis (0-0-0-0)

ROSARIO MONTANEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,882
2025: 12 0 2 3 $16,563 AllWeather:4 0 1 0 $4,813
Life: 14 0 2 3 $18,445 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,112

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 Tam3 ft 6K»^ :22º¹ :45¾½ 1:18¼¸ 3g Mcl 16000 61 99-63 11 2 1¹ 1¹¡ 1¶¡ 3¼£ Montanez R 120 bL 5.00 Silver Ore120¸¢ Aeonian113º¡ So Grand120¶¡ clear,caught 1/16,wknd 11
26Nov25 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :21¾º :44½» 1:11¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 51 98-67 8 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ Montanez R 122 bL *2.30 Star of Abraham122¶ So Grand122¸£ Battle Warrior122¨µ attnd pace,held at bay 9
16Oct25 Pid8 ft o 6fº¾ :21¿^ :44»¼ 1:10¸º 3g Mcl 7500 46 102-70 3 4 1¹¡ 1º 1¹¡ 2¨© Rodriguez I O 122 bL 6.20 Goggins125¨© So Grand122¼¡ Vernor's Junction122»¢ fast pace,caught 7
24Sep25 Pid8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾½ 1:12¸¶ 1:42¹¹ 3g Mcl 7500 46 113-51 8 1¹ 1» 1«¬ 5¼ 8¶º£ Montanez R 121 bL 2.30 Grand Morning121¹£ Library114£ Dominator C.125«¬ speed, wide lead,empty 9
24Aug25 Tim3 ft 4f¹^ :22¾¶ :46¾¾ 36 Mcl 16000 88-54 3 3 2¶¡ -- 3¹ 4º¢ Perez X 121 bfL 11.90 Beechmont121£ Artist Mark114£ Dave the Great121¸£ 3wd,chased,gave way 4
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Oec 4F gd :50b 3/4 20 Nov 25 Oec 4F gd :51b 5/8

5
30-1 Green

St Joe Fury Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Fury Kapcori - Pat's Girl by Brethren, FL
Gray, Royal Blue Blocks, Royal Blue Cap

23 $12,500 Own: Richard Arnold
Trn: Heather Smullen (30-1-3-3)

HERIBERTO FIGUEROA (26-1-0-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $290 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $290
Life: 1 0 0 0 $290 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $290

Track: 1 0 0 0 $290
07Dec25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¹º :46^¾ 1:04¹¼ 3g Mcl 12500 50-23 2 5 5½ 5¼¡ 5¿¡ 5¸¹ Figueroa H 124 bfL 24.50 Valiant Winter122¨µ Lodato122¨µ Mully's Moon122¹¡ trailed inside 5
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 51/76 31 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.3bg 4/4 24 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.2bg 5/6 24 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.1b 5/8

6
6-1 Black

More Therapy 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 More Than Ready - Champagne Therapy by Freud, NY
Navy Blue, White 'RAF,' White Chevrons on Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap

60 $12,500 Own: R.A.F. Productions
Trn: Cam M. Gambolati (3-1-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (97-16-8-14) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $28,080
2025: 9 0 0 1 $8,480 AllWeather:4 0 0 1 $6,200
Life: 11 0 1 2 $34,280 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $16,040

Track: 9 0 0 1 $8,480
28Dec25 GP10 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47¿¾ 1:11½» 1:41»» 3g Mcl 17500 58 73-64 4 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 6º¡ 6½¢ Egan D 121 bL 26.50 Mister Monoclonal121¡ Conn Smythe121¡ Seawise121¸¢ stalked 2wd, faded 8
14Nov25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :23^½ :46^º 1:04^^ 3g Mcl 25000 62 51-59 1 3 5¸¢ 5¸ 4½ 4¿¡ Maragh R 121 bL 12.50 Coffee At K J's121¸¡ Evil Empire124¹¢ One More Duke121¹£ chase inside,weakened 6
29Aug25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22½¾ :46¹º 1:04¾¾ 3g Mcl 17500 81-63 5 2 2¡ 2¶ 4» 3»¢ Reyes L 119 bL 9.60 Risk Factor119¸£ Depth Perception119¸¡ More Therapy119¨µ press 2-3w,yielded 7
26Jul25 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :22¶¸ :44¾¶ :56¿¼ 3g Mcl 17500 51-65 8 7 4¸ 4¸ 6º¡ 4»¢ Reyes L 119 bL 28.30 Hottakejake124¸£ G Speedy119¸ Acquisitive124¡wszd st,rush 4w,no kick 10
27Jun25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22º¶ :45º¿ 1:03½¶ 3g Mcl 17500 55-55 2 6 6º 7» 6½¡ 4¾£ Reyes L 119 L 20.20 Gallant Knight119¸ Hottakejake124¼¢ Acquisitive124¡ traffic 1/4,no kick 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :47.3b 5/19 7 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 32/39 9 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :36.3b 16/47 2 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 29/74

7
6-1 Orange

Freedom Street 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Mendelssohn - Evasive Storm by Elusive Quality, KY
Blue, Lime Chevron, Blue Cap

68 $12,500 Own: Anthony Marchese
Trn: Jeff Engler (14-3-2-1)

LUCA PANICI (49-4-8-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $5,972
2025: 7 0 1 2 $16,572 AllWeather:4 0 1 1 $10,600
Life: 7 0 1 2 $16,572 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,550

Track: 6 0 1 2 $15,140
27Dec25 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿º :45¸¾ :57^» 3g Mcl 12500 64 50-57 8 6 5¸¢ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3»¡ Morelos J E 122 bL *1.10 Four Beach Friends119¨µ El Muheet122»¢ Freedom Street122¡ step slow,3w,left lead 8
06Dec25 GP11 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46»½ 1:10¹» 1:35½¿ 3g Mcl 17500 72 121-72 6 2«¬ 1¹ 1¶ 3¡ 6¾£ Vasquez M A 121 bL 3.70 Fly Erik Fly124¶¡ Seawise121º£ Authentic Honour121¨µ 3w1st,keen,empty 1/8 7
16Nov25 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :22^¶ :45¶» :57»^ 3g Mcl 12500-c 66 54-70 8 7 7¸¢ 4¶¢ 4¸ 2¡ Husbands M J 121 bL *.80 Valid Sense114¡ Freedom Street121¨µ Time for Restraint121¡ bid 4-5w,rallied,mssd 10

Claimed by Marchese Anthony from Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. for $12,500, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
17Oct25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22»¿ :45¸¹ 1:03½¿ 3g Mcl 35000 69 85-71 1 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 3¸¡ 4»£ Hazelwood T 121 bL *2.40 Neonate121¶ Big Bucc Energy124¹¡ Noble Sky116¶¢ speed inside,faded str 6
30Aug25 KD6 fm p¸» 6f¶^ :23¿¹ :46º¿ 1:09^¸ 3g Msw 170000 66-70 12 6 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 7» 8¶¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 8.53 Beer Run124¸¢ Clear the Beach121«¬ Homer's Odyssey121¶£ 5-w turn, no response 12

8
2-1 Pink

Four Beach Friends 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Speightstown - Power Move by More Than Ready, KY
Royal Blue, Yellow Emblem, Royal Blue Cap

61 $12,500 Own: Steven Dwoskin Racing LLC
Trn: Steven Dwoskin (14-0-2-2)

YOLBER TORRES (94-11-12-9) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $720
2025: 6 0 2 1 $11,840 AllWeather:4 0 1 0 $5,820
Life: 9 0 2 1 $13,030 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 9 0 2 1 $13,030
27Dec25 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿º :45¸¾ :57^» 3g Mcl 12500 61 64-71 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¨µ* Torres Y 119» bL 4.20 Four Beach Friends119¨µ El Muheet122»¢ Freedom Street122¡ rail, drift out late,DQ2nd 8
04Dec25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22¾¹ :46º½ 1:10¸¾ 3g Mcl 12500 62 45-53 7 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¼ 4¿£* Torres Y 119» L 9.10 Ripton's Music122¹¢ Step Slow122º¢ Vino's Valentine115¸¢ stalk,btwn1/4,weakened,PL3rd 7
17Oct25 GP10 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¿ :46¾½ 1:10¾¼ 3g Mcl 12500 60 42-61 2 2 2¡ 1¶¡ 2¹ 2¼¢ Rivera D A 117½ L 2.60 Thre Littl Birds121¼¢ nFour Bch Frinds117¼¡ nVino's Vlentine121¼¡ 2p,no match,held 2nd 7
30Aug25 GP11 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46¾» 1:10º¿ 1:41¶¾ 3g Mcl 17500 60-66 6 8¾¡ 9¶^ 9½ 9¼¢ 9¼¢ Figueroa H 124 L 16.70 The Great Oscar118¨µ Six Fortyfive124¨µ Big Bob118¶¡ swung 5w,no final kick 9
08Aug25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21º^ :44¾¿ :57¶¼ 3g Mcl 25000 77-49 5 2 3¸¡ 4¹ 6¹¡ 5¶^¡ Vasquez M A 124 L 5.80 Captain Eddie119¶¡ Valiant Winter119¡ Risk Factor119¶£ chase btw 2w,weakened 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 37/76 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.4b 69/89 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :53.4b 97/97 22 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :52.2b 74/80

9
5-2 Aqua

Lodato 43 (L)
B.g.4 Frank Conversation - Lady of Miracles by Teuflesberg, NY
Red, Gold 'LL' in Black Diamond Frame, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Red Cap

61 $12,500 Own: Loda Luck Stables (Frank Lodato)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (88-12-19-7)

KATIE DAVIS (28-1-6-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $508
2025: 3 0 1 0 $5,768 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $5,060
Life: 4 0 1 0 $5,988 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,060

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,060
07Dec25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¹º :46^¾ 1:04¹¼ 3g Mcl 12500 39 63-78 3 4 4» 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 2¨µ Davis K 122 bL 2.70 Valiant Winter122¨µ Lodato122¨µ Mully's Moon122¹¡ 2p, bid btw, denied 5
12Nov25 Aqu5 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¾» :46º¼ 1:10»¹ 3g lMcl 50000 37 100-66 3 6 4¶ 4¶£ 6º¡ 6¼¡ Davis D 120 bL 25.31 Rhyton120¶¢ Tomschickenfingers122£ Sammy C Note120¶¢ 2p turn,3p1/4,tired 10
31Aug25 Sar11 ft 6f»¹ :22¼½ :46»^ 1:12¼^ 3g lMcl 30000 72-44 2 2 4¸ 4¹¡ 5½¡ 6¶¸ Saez L 119 bL 5.40 Renew the Blue119¶¢ Let's Get Weird119¨© Army Proud119¨µ chased 2p, tired 8
22Dec24 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :48^¾ 1:12¾¼ 1:37½» 2 Mcl 32000 65-44 8 5¹¢ 2¡ 2«¬ 7¾ 9¶½¡ Meneses M 119 b 14.20 Flash Frozen119«¬ Thingamabob119¹£ Grand Liam119º¢ drift in,faded 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.2b 2/22

10
12-1 Purple

Chesterville (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Paynter - Darnley Bay by Mineshaft, NY
Green, Two White Hoops, White Chevrons on Sleeves, Green Cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: Mendham Racing Stable
Trn: Melanie Giddings (7-1-0-0)

SHAUN BRIDGMOHAN (5-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.2bg 48/57 2 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.4bd 2/33 21 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 29/34 12 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 10/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5) $.50 Pick 5 (Races 3-4-5-6-7)

3 Gulfstream Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $17,500. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $17,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

I'm Sam 58 (L1)
Ch.c.3 Mendelssohn - Ann of the Dance by English Channel, KY
Green, Pink Stars, Orange Stars, Pink Stars and Orange Stars on Sleeves, Green Cap

59 Own: Daniel C. Hurtak
Trn: Owner (24-1-2-7)

JORGE RUIZ (96-12-7-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $16,240 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $14,400
Life: 3 1 0 0 $16,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $16,240
08Nov25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¹½ :44¿^ 1:02¿¸ 2 Aoc 75000 52 55-51 5 4 6» 7½ 7¶¶ 7¶½¢ Thomas A 118 b 30.70 Monster120º£ Bronze Bullet120º Timeless Victory120¨µ settled 3-4w,no factor 7
28Sep25 GP1 mys 5K¹^ :22º¶ :46½¶ 1:05º¼ 2 Mcl 17500-c 34-63 4 7 6º¡ 5¹¡ 2¶ 1¨µ Thomas A 120 bf *.70 I'm Sam120¨µ Candy Road113¼¢ Don't Go Astray120¨µ loomed 4-5w,prevailed 9

Claimed by Hurtak Daniel C. from Crichton Rohan for $17,500, Crichton Rohan G. - Trainer
10Aug25 GP3 ft u 5f¶^» :21º¿ :44º¿ :56½½ 2 Mcl 35000 48-64 1 6 7»¡ 7¼¢ 4º¡ 4»¢ Jaramillo E 118 bf *2.00 Zevi's Zone118¸ Teddy Bear118¸ Itza Lock118¶¢ tight early,4-5w 3/16 9
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 10/21 a22 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 1/9 5 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 10/18 23 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 3/9

2
6-1 White

Scottie Too Hottie 56 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Caracaro - Reallygoodtimes by Congrats, KY
White, White Horse on White Horseshoe, Burgundy Sleeves, White Cap

53 $17,500 Own: Kayla Komstead
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (55-10-7-8)

EDGAR PEREZ (51-4-7-7) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $19,320
2025: 4 1 0 1 $20,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 4 1 0 1 $20,050 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 4 1 0 1 $20,050
04Dec25 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¹ :45¿^ 1:04¶¾ 2 SOC 35000 - N 56 71-41 4 6 2¶¡ 3¶ 5¿ 5¶¾ Jaramillo E 118 b 5.40 Itza Lock118»£ Zevi's Zone118¶¢ Savage Warden118» wbmpd st,stalk3-4w,wknd 7
02Nov25 GP3 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¿º :43»½ :55»» 2 Mcl 35000 26 85-72 7 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¨© Jaramillo E 120 b *1.20 Scottie Too Hottie120¨© Magic Solar120£ Sweet Interlude120¹ pace,met bid,held well 8
05Oct25 GP2 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¶½ :43¿¹ :56^½ 2 Mcl 35000 90-67 11 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ Jaramillo E 120 f *1.80 Savage Warden120£ Mischievous Milo113¶¢ Scottie Too Hottie120¶ speed,outkicked 12
23Aug25 GP8 sys 6f¸» :21¼» :45»¹ 1:11¿¿ 2 Msw 70000 104--- 6 2 2¡ 3¹¡ 5¶¸ 5¹º¢ Jaramillo E 120 5.30 Strategic Reserve120¼ Candy Addiction120¸¡ Running On Time113¸¢ pressed,gave way 1/4 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :37.0b 7/20 22 Nov 25 GP o 4F ft :49.1b 11/15

3
2-1 Blue

Il Vagabundo 47 Ã (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Mitole - Princess Dom by Canadian Frontier, FL
Black, White 'Stella' on Front, Silver and White 'V' on Back, White Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

43 Own: Vicente Stella Stables LLC (Vicente Stella)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (55-10-7-8)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (161-25-31-26) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $680
2025: 5 1 0 0 $19,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $19,160 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $16,500

Track: 5 1 0 0 $19,160
05Dec25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22º» :45½¸ 1:11¼¾ 2 Mcl 12500 47 62-62 1 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶¡ Vasquez M A 120 b 4.20 Il Vagabundo120¶¡ Eyes On the Ground120¶^£ Gigline120¡ ins,2w upper,all out 7
09Nov25 GP1 ft 1m :47¸½ 1:13¹¹ 1:40^¼ 2 Mcl 25000 38 70-35 1 3¡ 1¡ 3¶ 3» 4¶¼£ Vasquez M A 120 3.90 Move Jesse Move120¹£ Witcha Wish120¶¶ World Wide Web120¸ pace ins,gave way 5
05Oct25 GP2 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¶½ :43¿¹ :56^½ 2 Mcl 35000 18 33-41 10 3 10¾¡ 10½¢ 9¶» 9¶¶£ Vasquez M A 120 16.30 Savage Warden120£ Mischievous Milo113¶¢ Scottie Too Hottie120¶ 3-4w,no late bid 12
03Aug25 GP6 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :47½¿ 1:12»¶ 1:35½¼ 2 Msw 70000 67-41 12 7º 6¸¢ 3¶¡ 8¶^ 11¶¾¡ Morelos J E 118 79.20 Redland Rebels118¼£ Risk118¡ Coach Kain118¨µ 5-3w,bid 1/4,weakened 12
31May25 GP1 ft 4K¶¸» :23¹¿ :48º½ :55¶½ 2 Msw 70000 51-24 7 7 7¶^ -- 7¶¹ 7¶¾¡ Vasquez M A 118 21.80 Fourth and Central118¨µ Camigol118»¡ Win N Win118¸¢ trailed throughout 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 12/22 2 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 17/74 24 Oct 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 6/6

4
8-1 Yellow

Game It 41 Ã
B.f.3 Chance It - With Elan by Offlee Wild, FL
White, Blue 'ML,' Blue Cuffs on Sleeves, Blue 'ML' on White Cap

47 Own: Mary Lightner
Trn: Owner (9-1-2-1)

RAJIV MARAGH (86-8-10-21) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $18,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $18,480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $18,480
27Sep25 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :22¼» :46¼½ 1:06¶¾ 2 k Mcl 17500 42-56 8 1 3¸¡ 2¸ 1«¬ 1¶ Husbands M J 120 16.80 Game It120¶ Serenity Path120£ Cash the Check120¶ loomed 2-3w,driving 10
10Aug25 GP3 ft u 5f¶^» :21º¿ :44º¿ :56½½ 2 Mcl 35000 28-37 3 8 8¾¡ 8¶¶ 8¶^ 7¶»¡ Torres Y 111½ 33.80 Zevi's Zone118¸ Teddy Bear118¸ Itza Lock118¶¢ saved ground,no threat 9
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0bg 5/21 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :53.1b 54/56 3 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 7/12 21 Oct 25 Oec 4F ft :48.0b 1/2

5
7-2 Green

Pronti O Meno 51 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Just Leo - She's Always Ready by More Than Ready, NY
White, Red, Green and Black Emblem, Green Blocks on Red Sleeves, Red and Green Cap

50 $17,500 Own: Mr. Amore Stable (Ron Lombardi)
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (23-2-0-4)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (68-7-7-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 2 $19,620 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 4 1 0 2 $19,620 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,220

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,720
16Nov25 GP3 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¹ :45¼¹ 1:12¾¾ 2 SOC 35000 - N 56 69-20 4 5 4¹ 4½ 4¶¶ 3¸¶ Zayas E J 118 3.10 Drama117¿ Metodo118¶¸ Pronti O Meno118¨µ wstmbld st,3w,up for 3d 5
28Sep25 Del2 mys 6f¸^ :22¼¿ :46º¶ 1:11½¼ 2 Aoc 100000nw2/L 36 78-71 6 2 3¶ 4¶¢ 5º 8¶^ Hernandez J A 119 26.30 Tough Guy Tony119¸¢ Lundi Loot120º¡ Sir Newtons Laws119¨µ stalk 3w, retreat 1/4 8
31Aug25 Mth2 ft 5K¹¸ :23¶½ :47¶½ 1:06^¼ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 41-63 2 3 1¹ 1º¡ 1½ 1¶^ Lopez P 118 3.90 Pronti O Meno118¶^ Complication118¨© It'salljustadream118¼¢ cruised in hand 8
26Jul25 Mth2 ft 5fº^ :23º¶ :47¾^ 1:01¶¶ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 64-36 1 1 1¹ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¼¢ Lopez P 118 *.80 Sculcos Folly118¸¡ Manoah's Glory118¹£ Pronti O Meno118 pace, dueled, weaken 3
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 21/57 28 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 17/54 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 41/78 12 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48b 5/53

6
5-2 Black

Chicken Dance Ã (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Neolithic - Gator Hall by Graeme Hall, FL
Gold, Purple Cap

56 Own: Tom McCrocklin
Trn: Fernando Abreu (21-1-8-3)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (71-12-16-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $14,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $14,400 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $14,400

Track: 1 1 0 0 $14,400
25Oct25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¾½ :46¾» 1:13»» 2 Mcl 17500 43-56 8 2 5¹¢ 3¸ 2«¬ 1º¡ Gil C 120 b 12.00 Chicken Dance120º¡ Don't Go Astray120«¬ Gigline120¶¡ 3-4w,loomed,drew away 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.2b 4/9 21 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/1 7 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 22/39 30 Nov 25 GP 4F gd :49.3b 36/61
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred). One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Bobby Bob 60 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Constitution - Hard Not to Like by Hard Spun, KY
White, Green Stars, Two Red Hoops on Sleeves, Red Cap

65 $8,000 Own: Cammarota Racing LLC (Alfonso Cammarota)
Trn: Antonio Sano (52-4-5-8)

JESUS M. RIOS (19-1-0-4) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $689
2025: 14 1 2 1 $42,909 AllWeather:7 1 1 1 $26,870
Life: 17 1 3 2 $59,329 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,319

Track: 8 1 1 1 $27,070
02Jan26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»» 1:12¿¼ 1:41^¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 60 56-75 8 6¼ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 3¶£ Rios J M 123 bL 28.40 Relator123¶¢ Captcha123¡ Bobby Bob123¡ 4w1/4,came5w,rallied 8
12Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f¼» :22¿¸ :45¼¼ 1:23ºº 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 63 30-51 4 8 5º 5»¡ 8¶^ 8¶¾¡ Centeno D 118 bL 11.60 Homer Jones120º£ Breath Deeply120¹£ Party Hardy118¨µ chased ins,faded turn 10
03Dec25 Tam9 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :45¿º 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 69 18-42 10 3 8½£ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 9¶¸¢ Meneses M 118 bL 7.00 Hendrickson120¸¡ Love Hate118¨µ K Paz118¶ 6p,gave way,left lead 10
15Nov25 GP4 ft 1m :48º½ 1:13¿¿ 1:39¼½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 73 52-52 5 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ 6¶¸£ Gonzalez E 120 bL 2.50 Accelerate Me120¸¡ He's a Daredevil120¨µ Guys Trip124½¢ disputed pace,faded 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 30/54 1 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 39/76 26 Oct 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 15/19

2
5-1 White

Heaven's Champion 62 (L)
Ch.c.4 Mshawish - Siberian Iris (IRE) by Excelebration (IRE), KY
Magenta, Jade Green Circle and 'V,' Magenta Sleeves, Green Diamond Hoop, Magenta Cap

68 $8,000 Own: Valenti Racing Stable LLC (Charles Valenti)
Trn: Beau Chapman (10-2-1-1)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (42-8-7-4) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $24,530
2025: 7 1 0 0 $25,030 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 8 1 0 0 $25,230 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $630
02Jan26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»» 1:12¿¼ 1:41^¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 60 54-74 7 5º¡ 6º 6¶£ 4¹ 5¸¡ Maragh R 123 bL 11.10 Relator123¶¢ Captcha123¡ Bobby Bob123¡ 2-3p,btwn1/4,4w upper 8

Claimed by Valenti Racing Stable LLC from Kelly Dane for $8,000, Kelly Blake - Trainer
16Nov25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :49¶¶ 1:12¾¹ 1:43¾¾ 3g SOC 16000/16000 70 85-58 10 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¾¡ 10¶¿¢ Chuan M 120 bL 9.70 Latin Rebel119¾£ Maupansant120«¬ Basic Miles126«¬ dueled, faltered 10
02Oct25 Del7 fm p 1m¾^ :47¾¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36»º 3g Clm 20000 (16-10)nw2/L 68 57-69 9 5¸ 5¹¡ 4¸ 5»¡ 9½£ Torrealba J 118 L 3.50 Kaladin122¨© Latin Rebel121¡ Max Swagger121¶£ wbmp st,3p,5p str, wknd 12
23Aug25 Cnl6 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :48¶º 1:11^º 1:35^½ 3g jAlw 90000nw1$/x 40-60 5 9½ 9¾ 10¿£ 10¶º 10¶½¢ Centeno D 118 L 17.50 Jack's Legend123¸ Twain118¸¢ Wheneveruremember118£win tight early,2-3w 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.2b 40/61 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.3b 25/64 a28 Oct 25 Del 3F ft :36.3b 1/6

3
30-1 Blue

Starship Magellan 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Exaggerator - Southern Silence by Dixie Union, KY
Gray and Red Diagonal Stripes, Red Sleeves, Gray Cap

56 $8,000 Own: Frazer Johnson
Trn: Javier Negrete (15-0-1-2)

ANTHONY THOMAS (25-1-2-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $15,130
2025: 12 1 0 0 $18,705 AllWeather:8 0 0 0 $3,730
Life: 15 1 0 0 $20,375 Distance: 10 1 0 0 $17,460

Track: 14 1 0 0 $20,210
21Dec25 GP10 fm p 1m½½ :45¿^ 1:08¿» 1:33¶¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 64 59-64 7 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 11¶½ 11¶¼ 10¶»¡ Thomas A 123 fL 80.70 Steelin Bases120£ Jurisprudence123¶¢ Try to Make Cents120¸¢ 4-5 wide, no factor 11
15Nov25 GP4 ft 1m :48º½ 1:13¿¿ 1:39¼½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 66 29-50 1 7¼£ 7½ 7½¡ 6½ 7¶º Fuenmayor L 117½ fL 57.10 Accelerate Me120¸¡ He's a Daredevil120¨µ Guys Trip124½¢ settled 2wd,no factor 7
26Oct25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :48¹¸ 1:12^¿ 1:42¿¶ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 68 61-57 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5º¡ 6» 7¶¸¡ Rivera D A 117½ fL 44.60 Wrecking Ball124¶¢ Cryptonym124¸ Last Run124¶¡ well placed,gave way 8
10Oct25 GP2 ft u 1B¼^ :48¾¼ 1:12^» 1:43¹º 3g Clm 17500cnd 63 50-55 7 8¼¡ 9¼¢ 9¾¢ 8¾¡ 8¸^£ Figueroa H 124 fL 56.40 Carentan124¡ Double Neat124º¢ Wannabeeloved120¶ saved ground,no factor 9
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 GP 4F gd :48.3b 6/14 7 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/8 9 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.3b 5/5

4
8-1 Yellow

Reminder 66 Ã (L)
B.g.5 Audible - Mom's Deputy by War Chant, FL
Light Gray, Royal Blue Hoops, Red Key Emblem, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves, Light Gray Cap

73 $8,000 Own: Tami Bobo
Trn: Antonio Sano (52-4-5-8)

DAVID EGAN (97-16-8-14) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 3 1 $44,945
2025: 9 0 0 2 $15,105 AllWeather:8 1 0 4 $67,094
Life: 18 1 3 5 $112,039 Distance: 7 0 0 2 $12,735

Track: 15 1 3 5 $109,704
31Dec25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º^ :47¿¿ 1:13º¼ 1:44^¶ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 70 57-62 3 7¶^ 6º¡ 10»¡ 10½¢ 10¿ Ferrer J C 121 bL 6.40 Standpoint121¶£ Trackster118¨µ Sky Masterson119£ midpack 2p, weakened 11
28Nov25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :49¸º 1:14¸^ 1:44¹^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 77 47-70 6 8¹£ 6¹ 5¶£ 7º¡ 7¿¢ Gallardo A A 121 bL 4.00 Post Command121¶¡ Standpoint121£ Sky Masterson118¶£ trck 2-3w,weakened 11
19Oct25 GP9 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :46¾¶ 1:10¹¿ 1:40^¿ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 82 65-69 10 7»¡ 6¼¡ 7¹¢ 8»¢ 10¾¡ Zayas E J 124 bL *2.40 Tall Story120¶ Trackster120¶ Change At Jamaica120¶£ traffic 1/4,weakened 11
19Sep25 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¾ 1:12^¶ 1:40¹¾ 3g Clm 35000cnd 68-73 6 5» 5¹¡ 5»¡ 6¾¡ 6¶^¡ Zayas E J 124 bL 3.30 Conquering King124¹¡ Rashid120¨µ Oasis Prince120º asked 3wd 1/4,weakened 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 52/54 19 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/7 22 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/33 16 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.1b 10/17

5
8-5 Green

Spirit of the Law 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tiz the Law - Bourbon Endowment by Sky Mesa, NY
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cap

78 $8,000 Own: Michael Dubb
Trn: Michael J. Maker (24-4-4-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (161-25-31-26) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $18,391
2025: 8 1 0 3 $74,191 AllWeather:2 0 1 1 $14,300
Life: 12 1 1 3 $83,781 Distance: 4 0 0 3 $23,293

Track: 3 0 1 1 $14,550
21Dec25 GP10 fm p 1m½½ :45¿^ 1:08¿» 1:33¶¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 74 79-80 1 8¼¡ 8¼£ 8¾¡ 7½£ 6¼¢ Juarez N 120 bL 13.60 Steelin Bases120£ Jurisprudence123¶¢ Try to Make Cents120¸¢ rail,angld out,belated 11
09Nov25 Aqu9 gd o 1B¸» :48^½ 1:12½¶ 1:43¾¹ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 77 106-83 11 6»¡ 6»¡ 7¹£ 7¹¢ 7¼¡ Davis D 120 bL 23.72 Hamilton's Way123£ Royal Browne123¨µ I Can See That123£ 3-2w 1st trn, weakened 12
11Oct25 Baq11 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :48¶^ 1:13^¿ 1:37»¶ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 74 68-74 2 8¶^ 8¶» 8¶¾ 9¶» 8¶¹¡ Castellano J 120 bL 10.20 Willintoriskitall122¶¡ El de Larry124¡ Coach Case120¹¢ 3p 2nd turn, no factor 9
20Aug25 Sar5 sysu 1m¸» :48^¼ 1:12»¸ 1:38¹½ 3g lMsw 90000 52-77 2 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1¡ Prat F 118 bL *.85 Spirit of the Law118¡ Askingforafriend118¨µ Oat Coutour118¼¢ 2p1st,4p2nd,bid3/16,up 6
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :51.4b 94/104 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 46/94 3 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 33/45

6
10-1 Black

Guys Trip 64 (L)
Ch.h.5 Preservationist - Echo Storm by Thunder Gulch, KY
Red, White 'S' in Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Red Cap

57 $8,000 Own: Sherry Racing, Inc. (Sherry Jehaludi)
Trn: Mohamed Jehaludi (8-0-0-0)

JOSE MORELOS (132-11-13-22) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 4 $22,990 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $230
Life: 10 1 0 4 $24,990 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 1 0 4 $24,990
01Jan26 GP3 ft 1m :48¾^ 1:14»¹ 1:41^¼ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 69 56-40 4 2«¬ 2¡ 6¼¡ 6¾ 6¶¾£ Morelos J E 123 bfL 4.10 Orb Alpha123º He's a Daredevil123¶¡ Friolento123½¢ 2w btw,done after half 6
15Nov25 GP4 ft 1m :48º½ 1:13¿¿ 1:39¼½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 58 51-69 7 1«¬ 2¡ 1¸ 1¶ 3¸£ Figueroa H 124 bfL 4.90 Accelerate Me120¸¡ He's a Daredevil120¨µ Guys Trip124½¢ cont pace 2-3w,yielded 7
04Oct25 GP6 ft 1m :48¼¸ 1:13^¾ 1:38º¾ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 57 33-66 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Figueroa H 124 bfL 2.70 Antillean124¶¢ Song So Sweet120¨© Guys Trip124¸£ drifted 3/16,fought on 7
12Sep25 GP2 mys 1m :47^» 1:12º¿ 1:37¾^ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 75-60 11 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 3º 3¿¢ Morelos J E 124 bfL *3.40 Garrincha113¹¡ Song So Sweet120»£ Guys Trip124¡ press outside,held 3rd 11
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.1b 9/23 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.4b 16/104 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 32/94 30 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :47.4b 4/61

7
6-1 Orange

Simo 70 Ã (L)
Ch.g.4 Khozan - Bella Vincenza by Biondetti, FL
Bright Green, Pink and Black Crest, Purple Trimmed Pink Diamond Side Panels, Purple Trimmed Pink Diamonds on Sleeves, Bright Green Cap

73 $8,000 Own: The Haire and The Tortoise Family Farm (Dr. Stephen I
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (20-0-3-1)

JORGE RUIZ (96-12-7-12) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,180 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2025: 6 0 1 2 $16,825 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $6,980
Life: 8 1 1 2 $39,705 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,800

Track: 7 1 1 1 $34,080
02Jan26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»» 1:12¿¼ 1:41^¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 65 63-74 5 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 5¶¡ 3¸ 4¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 bL *1.80 Relator123¶¢ Captcha123¡ Bobby Bob123¡ ins-2p,needed more ins 8
21Dec25 GP10 fm p 1m½½ :45¿^ 1:08¿» 1:33¶¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 66 77-66 6 9¾ 9½¢ 9¶^ 9¶¸ 9¶º¢ Camacho S 120 bL 19.20 Steelin Bases120£ Jurisprudence123¶¢ Try to Make Cents120¸¢ 2-3p far trn,no threat 11
07Nov25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :46¿¸ 1:11º½ 1:44^½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 62 104-83 5 4¶£ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 1¶ 2¡ Camacho S 120 bL 6.10 Maktub120¡ Simo120¶¢ Always True115¶£ ins-2w,led late,nailed 10
11Oct25 GP10 sys 7f¹^ :22»¹ :44¼» 1:23¶º 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 64 65-59 2 10 8¹¢ 6º¢ 8¾ 10¶½£ Morelos J E 118 bfL 21.30 Keep On Moving118¡ Lou the Body121¨µ Miami Frank118«¬ hopped,rushed ins,wknd 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37b 18/71 1 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :39.2b 25/28

8
4-1 Pink

Su Dream 70 Ã (L)
B.g.6 Jess's Dream - Awesome Su by Awesome of Course, FL
Black, Red Cross Sashes, Red Bars on White Sleeves, Black, Red and White Cap

73 $8,000 Own: Santa Cruz Ranch, Inc. (Juan P. Rizo)
Trn: Juan P. Rizo (0-0-0-0)

RENZO ROJAS (36-6-2-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $473
2025: 4 1 0 0 $18,013 AllWeather:4 1 0 0 $18,040
Life: 6 1 0 0 $18,513 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $530

Track: 5 1 0 0 $18,320
13Dec25 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :46¾¿ 1:11¾» 1:37¼½ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 68 83-67 3 8¼¢ 8¾£ 9¼ 8¾¡ 6¶¸¢ Batista J A 121 L 11.50 Aegon Targaryen118¸¡ Daboom121£ Tigre121¡ traffic 1/4,no rally 10
02Nov25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46^¸ 1:09º» 1:39¸» 3g Clm 25000cnd 60 97-86 8 8¹ 7º¢ 8º¢ 7½ 8¼ Rojas R 124 L 71.70 Rashid120¨© Murabeh120¡ Corta Fuego120¡ wide trip,no rally 10
03Oct25 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:12¹¶ 1:40¶¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 52 53-73 1 6¹ 9»£ 7º¢ 5½ 5¿ Ocasio J 124 L 12.70 Dime Papi120¶ Eton124¹ The Great Oscar120¶£ angld 4-5w,no rally 9
13Sep25 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¸ 1:12^¶ 1:41¼¼ 3g Mcl 17500 89-80 2 4¸ 3¸ 4¸ 1«¬ 1¸£ Ocasio J 124 L 11.80 Su Dream124¸£ Animated120¶ Tattooonthistown124¨µ angld 3w,kicked clear 8
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Otc o 4F ft :48.3b 2/2

9
20-1 Aqua

Cryptonym 70 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Hello Broadway - Bossbabygirl by Take Charge Indy, FL
Green, Pink Stars, Orange Stars, Pink Stars and Orange Stars on Sleeves, Green Cap

69 $8,000 Own: Daniel C. Hurtak
Trn: Owner (24-1-2-7)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (134-22-17-13) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $3,550
2025: 16 1 4 1 $45,900 AllWeather:23 1 6 3 $62,500
Life: 28 1 6 3 $66,050 Distance: 16 1 4 0 $44,510

Track: 28 1 6 3 $66,050
02Jan26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»» 1:12¿¼ 1:41^¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 72 49-68 2 8¾¡ 8»¡ 8º£ 7½ 7¼¡ Vasquez M A 123 bL 14.80 Relator123¶¢ Captcha123¡ Bobby Bob123¡ 2-4p turn, no threat 8
06Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47»¿ 1:11»¶ 1:43¾½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 76 66-55 6 7½¢ 7¿ 7¶¶ 6¶» 5¶½¡ Karamanos H 123 bL 11.20 Peacethrustrength120¶¡ Captcha120»¢ Il Alchemysta120£ wbumped start, 3-4wd 8
21Nov25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¿ 1:13»¹ 1:43¸½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 74 52-73 2 8¼¢ 8¾ 8»£ 6»¡ 3¹ Fuenmayor L 117½ bL 3.20 Will of a Warrior119¨© Il Alchemysta120¹ Cryptonym117¸ 5-6w,closed for 3rd 8
07Nov25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :46¿¸ 1:11º½ 1:44^½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 73 85-78 3 10¾¢ 10¾ 10½£ 8»¡ 4¹¡ Ferrer J C 124 bL 11.90 Maktub120¡ Simo120¶¢ Always True115¶£ 6w,best stride late 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :51.0b 45/56
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3 (Races 5, 9, 11)

5 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Happy Half a Hun Mike!

equibase.com/QR

Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000
In Their Last 5 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) One Mile And One Sixteenth
(Turf)(Rail at 45 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Coburg (L1)
B.c.3 Uncle Mo - Flowering Peach (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
White and Green Halves, Yellow Yoke, Yellow Bars on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

86 Own: Chiefswood Stables Limited (Robert Charles Krembil)
Trn: Riley Mott (18-2-3-1)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (93-16-12-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
20Dec25 GP7 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :47½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:41^¿ 2 Msw 70000 80-86 2 8¼ 8»¡ 9¼£ 7¼ 7¹ Alvarado J 120 17.90 Boss Henry120¡ Epic d'Oro120¡ Lemon's Law120£ wbumped start, rail 12
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.3bd 7/46 4 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :51.3bd 36/41 14 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.4bg 39/46 7 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:04.1bd 11/12

2
20-1 White

Protect and Defend (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Munnings - Hold Harmless by Blame, KY
White, Cherry Belt, Cherry Sleeves, White Cap

75 Own: Stuart S. Janney III
Trn: Claude R. McGaughey III (15-0-3-3)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (71-12-16-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
20Dec25 GP7 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :47½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:41^¿ 2 Msw 70000 70-75 4 10¿¡ 11¾¡ 10½£ 10¿¢ 10¿£ Vasquez M A 120 40.00 Boss Henry120¡ Epic d'Oro120¡ Lemon's Law120£ wchecked getting out 12
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :51.1b 36/37 4 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 8/48 31 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.4b 30/45 15 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.1b 4/4

3
9-2 Blue

Congressional (L1)
B.c.3 Constitution - Ghalia by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Green, Yellow Belt, White Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: Grandview Equine
Trn: Miguel Clement (11-1-1-2)

DAVID EGAN (97-16-8-14) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a8 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/5 31 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03.3b 4/9 a13 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:01bg 1/5 6 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 17/35

4
5-1 Yellow

Friday Night Light (L1)
B.g.3 City of Light - Race to Urga by Bernstein, KY
Light Blue, White 'IHR' Circled, White Ball on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Ironhorse Racing Stable, LLC (Harlan Malter)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (63-17-7-3)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (131-22-30-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :51.3b 11/13 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.0bg 43/87 21 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.1b 3/11 a14 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :46.2b 1/18

5
5-2 Green

Fortuny (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 City of Light - Patou by Ghostzapper, KY
Orange, Brown Circle and 'RJ,' Two Brown Hoops on Sleeves, Orange and Brown Cap

80 Own: Jan Marie Van De Bos
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (22-4-2-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (161-25-31-26) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
06Dec25 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1m¿¾ :46»» 1:09¿¿ 1:34¹¶ 2 Msw 70000 68-80 1 9¾£ 9¾¢ 8¿ 5¼ 4º£ Gaffalione T 120 b 4.50 Thousandsticks120¹¡ Harry O120¶ Versailles Road120¨µ rail, belatedly btw 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :51.2bd 34/46 4 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:02.1bd 12/20 28 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.4b 26/53 21 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.3b 42/61

6
10-1 Black

Chemical Romance Ã (L1)
B.c.3 Beau Liam - Good News by Uncle Mo, FL
Turquoise, Red Sash, Red Stripe on Black Sleeves, Red Stripe on Black Cap

73 Own: JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro)
Trn: Jose M. Castro (28-3-2-5)

JORGE RUIZ (96-12-7-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,040
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,040
05Dec25 GP1 fm p¹¶ 7K¼½ :23¿¹ :47½¸ 1:29¸^ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 51-73 3 8 6º 6º 3¸¡ 4¸ Castellano J 120 13.50 Zucchero120¶ Weseeulator120¡ Nickel C120¡ whit gate,ins,bid,flatn 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:02.3bd 8/16 4 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 22/57 28 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49bd 19/40 22 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 2/44

7
7-2 Orange

Comprehensive (L1)
B.c.3 Hard Spun - Soul Spirit by Quality Road, KY
Navy, White Epaulettes, White Bars on Sleeves, Navy Cap

85 Own: Amerman Racing, LLC (John W. Amerman)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (32-12-6-2)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (42-8-7-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
20Dec25 GP7 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :47½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:41^¿ 2 Msw 70000 85-85 5 5¹ 6º 6º¡ 6º¡ 8¹¢ Gutierrez M 120 12.30 Boss Henry120¡ Epic d'Oro120¡ Lemon's Law120£ wbump btw into 1st 12
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 47/57 14 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2bg 10/46 7 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.0bd 3/12 30 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.3bd 15/30

8
10-1 Pink

Gondorff (L1)
Ch.c.3 Charlatan - Mary Rita by Distorted Humor, KY
Bright Salmon, Light Gray 'RAH,' Gray Blocks on Sleeves, Salmon Cap

0.00 Own: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing, R. A. Hill Stable, Belm
Trn: Danny Gargan (11-0-3-1)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (134-22-17-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.3bd 26/52 3 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.2bg 2/44 28 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.0b 14/53 21 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :47.3b 24/61
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 6-11)

6 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 17 Allowed
2 Lbs. Claiming Price $6,250 (Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Princess Cairo 63 (L)
B.m.6 Cairo Prince - Saida by Giant's Causeway, KY
Pink, Two Dice Emblem, White Sleeves, Black Dots, Pink Cap

63 $6,250 Own: Roll the Dice Thoroughbreds LLC (Cathi Maiuccoro)
Trn: Jack Sisterson (5-1-1-1)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (161-25-31-26) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 12 3 0 3 $44,067 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 4 $21,310
Life: 18 3 1 4 $63,477 Distance: 5 3 0 2 $38,600

Track: 4 1 0 0 $15,070
18Nov25 FL5 mys 5K»¼ :22^½ :46^¹ 1:05¼¿ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 61 87-66 6 1 4¶£ 4¶ 5º 3¹£ Gutierrez R 124 bfL 4.73 Play Good Pay Good122¶ Shesawildjoker122¸£ Princess Cairo124£ 3p1/2,4w1/4w/interest 9
04Nov25 FL5 gd 6f¹^ :22»¼ :45¼¾ 1:13¸¸ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 60 89-70 5 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¡ Worrie A S 124 bfL 3.34 Gringotts120¨µ Bayou Melody124¨µ Princess Cairo124£ 4w trn,finshd well 8
21Oct25 FL6 gds 5K»¼ :22¸» :46^¾ 1:05¾» 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 59 68-65 8 2 6¹¢ 5» 5º 3¸¡ Gutierrez R 124 bfL 6.34 Open Soul Autism124¶¢ Bad Connection124¶¢ Princess Cairo124«¬ 5w1/4, closed well 9
08Oct25 FL2 gd 5K»¼ :22¹» :46^» 1:06¶º 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)nw3/L 59 75-67 3 3 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 1¶¢ Gutierrez R 124 bfL *1.68 Princess Cairo124¶¢ Eastern Star122¨µ Tale of the Tail119¨µ rail bid,driving 6
15Sep25 FL5 ft 5K»¼ :22¾¸ :46½¸ 1:06^½ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 58-69 9 4 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¶ 1¨µ Worrie A S 124 bfL 12.53 Princess Cairo124¨µ Zhen Lou124¹ Lady Banker124º 5w trn, got up late 9
29Jul25 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :22º¿ :46¸¶ 1:13½¸ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 79-53 4 4 6¹£ 6¾ 6¶^ 6¼¢ Worrie A S 124 bfL 9.00 Eastern Star124«¬ Zhen Lou124¸¡ Miss American Pie120«¬ 4w trn,wide stretch 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 36/51 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 5/76 11 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 25/42 2 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 4/20

2
15-1 White

Sophisticated Cat 67 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Ride On Curlin - Sophisticattin by Tale of the Cat, FL
Burgundy, Black and Burgundy Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

63 $6,250 Own: Bosharon Stable (James Wyenandt)
Trn: Jeff Engler (14-3-2-1)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (134-22-17-13) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $330 Turf: 7 2 4 1 $40,000
2025: 11 1 2 1 $19,610 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,700
Life: 21 3 6 3 $61,940 Distance: 13 2 4 2 $43,241

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,180
01Jan26 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¸ :45¼¿ 1:03¹^ 4gk Clm 10000 69 61-68 6 2 4¸¡ 6¹£ 6º¡ 5½¢ Torres Y 116» bL 57.10 Spicy Guacamole121» Misprint123¡ Chloe's Toy121¶ 4 wide turn, weakened 7
04Dec25 GP7 ft 5K¹^ :22¹º :45¹¸ 1:04¼¼ 3gk Clm 6250 68 39-56 1 3 7º¡ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 6¾¢ Morelos J E 120 bL 12.70 Pop Rox120¨© Chaina120¸¢ My Lady James120¸£ no factor, 2wd 8
08Nov25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¶ :44¿º 1:02¿º 3gk Clm 10000 63 85-75 7 3 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 5º¡ 5½ Torres Y 116» bL 35.60 Musical Design121º Any Moment118£ Tinki Abarrio121¶ chase 2-3w,gave way 8
19Oct25 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹¹ :44½^ :56½¿ 3gk Clm 10000 62 50-66 8 8 9¼ 10»¢ 9¹£ 5º¢ Morelos J E 121 bL 42.60 Misprint123¶¡ Chloe's Toy121¨µ Cajun Fantasy121¸¡ traffic 3/16,improved 11
01Oct25 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22^» :45¼¿ 1:11¶¹ 3gk Alw 17500cnd 65 90-41 4 3 2¡ 5¼ 6¾¡ 6¶¿¢ Ouzts P W 122 bL 29.90 Socilbutterflytam122¶¡ Run Camila Run118º¡ Smart With Heart122º¢ wcls up btw,gave way3/8 6
09Aug25 Btp8 ft u 5f¹^ :22¹½ :45½^ :58¹¸ 3gk Alw 17500cnd 71-69 1 4 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3º¡ 4¼¢ Ouzts P W 122 bL 11.00 Caberneigh125¸ Pistol122¡ Chanel Spirit117¹£ rail, evenly 6

3
8-1 Blue

Opposite the Crowd 61 (L)
B.m.5 Bolt d'Oro - Nineteenth Street by Proud Citizen, KY
White, Red Horse Emblem on Front, Verticle Red 'VEB' on Back, White Cap

62 $6,250 Own: VEB Racing Stable Corp (Victor Barboza, Jr.)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (55-10-7-8)

JORGE RUIZ (96-12-7-12) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 0 0 $52,513 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $52,296
Life: 16 5 1 0 $110,756 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $11,590

Track: 1 0 0 0 $190
04Dec25 GP7 ft 5K¹^ :22¹º :45¹¸ 1:04¼¼ 3gk Clm 6250 68 29-29 4 7 8¼ 8¾¡ 8¶¹ 8¶¿ Jaramillo E 120 L 3.70 Pop Rox120¨© Chaina120¸¢ My Lady James120¸£ wbumped start, 4wd 8
17Jul25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22^¹ :46¸¸ 1:05¸¾ 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-5)-c 45-70 3 2 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¶¢ 1¶¡ Chuan M 123 bL *.70 Opposite the Crowd123¶¡ Explosive Exchange121¶£ Bad Temper114¨© 5wbid, drove past 5

Claimed by Veb Racing Stable Corp. from Holleman John for $6,250, Compton Greg - Trainer
19Jun25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :22»¶ :45¶¸ 1:10¶» 3gk SOC 10000 - N 73-60 2 4 4¶¡ 4» 4½ 4¶»¢ Lopez P 125 bL 2.00 You're the One113¸£ Devil Pays in Gold125¶¡ Royal Whisper121¶¶ ins, no threat 5
31May25 Lrl2 gds 6f¼^ :22º½ :46º» 1:12¼¹ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 87-79 1 3 3¹ 1¡ 1º 1¹¡ Sanchez M J 123 bL 4.20 Opposite the Crowd123¹¡ Anonymously123¶¢ I Can Do It123¨µ off duel,bid 3deep,drv 6
25Apr25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¸½ :46¸½ 1:11¸¸ 3gk Clm 30000 (35-30)cnd 79-72 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4º¡ Esquivel E 121 bL 7.00 Demi121¡ Tiffany Twist124¹¢ Lite It Up Louie124£ vied btwn, faltered 10
21Mar25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22º¿ :46¼¹ 1:12º^ 4gk Clm 12500nw3/L 77-83 6 6 3¸ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1»¢ Esquivel E 117 bL 6.00 Opposite the Crowd117»¢ Legally Charitable120¹¡ Spite Lite120¸ forward 3w, took over 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 47/51 31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 33/37 16 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 44/59 9 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.2b 81/96

4
12-1 Yellow

Cash Due 64 Ã (L)
B.f.4 Noble Bird - Hot Zone by War Front, FL
Blue, Red 'BUFFALO' in White Ball, Red Bands on Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

52 $6,250 Own: Christopher A. Hall
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

ANTHONY THOMAS (25-1-2-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 1 $26,890 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,000
Life: 11 1 1 1 $29,180 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 9 1 1 1 $28,800
02Jan26 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½½ 1:12¹¼ 1:41»¼ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 66 78-50 7 4¸ 5¸ 6»¢ 6¶^ 5¶¼ Thomas A 123 bL 7.20 U Know When U Know123¶¡ Bonmati123¹¢ Lookin to Rock123¼ chased 4wd, faded 7
14Dec25 GP4 ft 1m :47¼¸ 1:12¿¾ 1:40¹¿ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 64 58-52 1 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3» Thomas A 120 bL 7.40 Worth Considering120¹ Awesomely Wild123¸ Cash Due120º vied inside winner 6
23Nov25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¶ 1:12»º 1:42¸¾ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 61 77-55 1 2¶¡ 3¶ 8» 10½¢ 8¶¶¢ Thomas A 120 bfL 26.70 Mi Triguena113¶¢ No Time to Wait120¶¢ Pocket Pair120«¬ trck inside,tired 12
04Oct25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸¹ 1:14^¹ 1:42¶¼ 3gk Mcl 12500 55 49-74 8 6¹£ 4¹¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1¶£ Gil C 120 bL 7.60 Cash Due120¶£ La Cyber120¹£ Starlight Luna120¶¢ vied btw 1/4,driving 9
23Aug25 GP1 ft o 1B¼^ :47¿¸ 1:12¼¼ 1:44¿½ 3gk Mcl 12500 76-40 6 3¶¡ 2¶ 5¸ 6½¡ 4¶º Gil C 118 bL 2.80 Marabina111¶¢ La Cyber118£ Not One Less118¶¸ stalk 2-3w,gave way 6
02Aug25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¼ 1:12¾¶ 1:43¹½ 3gk Mcl 12500 84-71 2 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¡ 2¹ Gil C 120 bL 29.30 Timber120¹ Cash Due120¸¡ La Cyber120¶ re-bid 3w,yielded late 10
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 7/23

5
9-2 Green

Miguel's Belle 63 Ã (L)
B.m.5 Big Drama - Beautiful One by Medaglia d'Oro, FL
Green, Black Vertical Stripes, Black Horizontal Stripes on Sleeves, Black and Green Cap

58 $6,250 Own: Bacquet Corp (Alfonso Bacquet)
Trn: Amador Sanchez (17-2-3-3)

CARLOS MARTINEZ (47-1-2-8) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 3 3 4 $68,640 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $10,040
Life: 36 6 8 6 $155,730 Distance: 13 2 2 1 $47,320

Track: 36 6 8 6 $155,730
26Dec25 GP5 ft 6f¸» :22¸^ :46¶¶ 1:12¹» 3gk Clm 6250 63 79-67 2 5 4¶£ 4º¡ 3º 3¸ Martinez C 115½ bL 9.40 Sheshimaintenance120¡ My Lady James120¶¡ Miguel's Belle115¶¡ 2wd, rally btw 6
04Dec25 GP7 ft 5K¹^ :22¹º :45¹¸ 1:04¼¼ 3gk Clm 6250 65 43-64 5 4 5º 5»¡ 4» 4» Ruiz J 122 bL 10.50 Pop Rox120¨© Chaina120¸¢ My Lady James120¸£ evenly 3wd 8
15Nov25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22¼¹ :46¸¹ 1:11»¼ 3gk Clm 6250-c 72 57-25 1 9 4¸¡ 7¶^ 10¶½ 10¸»£ Vasquez M A 123 bL 9.20 Julee's Legacy121¶^¡ Evanora121¶£ Noble Dreamer121¹£ ins,stdy 3/8,tired 11

Claimed by Bacquet Corp. from Narine Calvin for $6,250, Miller Herbert - Trainer
25Oct25 GP10 ft 5K¹^ :22ºº :46¿¸ 1:05¿¹ 3gk Clm 6250-c 70 56-68 8 4 5¹ 6º¢ 2¶ 1£ Marin S 123 bL *2.00 Miguel's Belle123£ Moor Strength121¡ Cajun Anthem114¸£ 3-4w,responded,held 9

Claimed by Narine Calvin from Lima Horse Racing LLC for $6,250, Sanchez Amador Merei - Trainer
04Oct25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¶¿ :45½½ 1:11º½ 3gk Clm 6250-c 69 44-61 1 5 5º£ 6¹£ 4º 3¸£ Greenidge E 116½ bL *2.80 It's Only Words123¶¡ Pacific Princess121¶¢ Miguel's Belle116¸£ 4-5w,closed for 3rd 9

Claimed by Lima Horse Racing LLC from Narine Calvin for $6,250, Miller Herbert - Trainer
13Sep25 GP4 gd 7f¹^ :22¾^ :45½¼ 1:24¶¹ 3gk Clm 6250 63-66 2 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Greenidge E 116½ bL 2.70 Darling Darley121¶ Miguel's Belle116¸ Star of Saturn121¶ pace 2p,met bid,bested 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.4b 36/38

6
8-5 Black

Tinki Abarrio 71 (L)
B.m.5 Runhappy - Proud Dame by Proud Accolade, KY
White, Black 'JCPA' and Track Emblem on Red Belt, Black Sleeves, Black Cap

75 $6,250 Own: La Milagrosa Stable, LLC (Antonio Pagnano)
Trn: Carlos L. Perez (9-0-1-4)

EDGAR PEREZ (51-4-7-7) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $9,820
2025: 6 1 0 1 $29,988 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $26,768
Life: 17 4 5 2 $155,058 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $39,900

Track: 16 3 5 2 $128,290
11Dec25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22½^ :46¶¹ 1:11¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 74 50-70 1 6 4¸ 5¶¢ 4¸ 5¹ Perez E 120 bL *1.00 Neom City120¨µ Smart Jenny115¸ Brenna118£wsteadied 1/2,2w,4w3/16 6
08Nov25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¶ :44¿º 1:02¿º 3gk Clm 10000 76 51-81 1 8 8¼¡ 7¼¡ 6¼ 3º£ Perez E 121 bL 3.90 Musical Design121º Any Moment118£ Tinki Abarrio121¶ off slow,4-5w,mssd 2nd 8
19Oct25 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹¹ :44½^ :56½¿ 3gk Clm 10000 84 54-57 3 11 8»¡ 8¹¢ 8¸¢ 7½¡ Rios J M 121 bL *1.50 Misprint123¶¡ Chloe's Toy121¨µ Cajun Fantasy121¸¡ woff slw,tight,chck 1/8 11
07Jun25 CD1 gd 6f¸^^ :22¶¶ :45¹º 1:09¾¶ 4gk Clm 16000-v 56-94 3 6 5¸¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹¢ Landeros C 118 bfL *1.27 Tinki Abarrio118¹¢ Princess Is Olivia120¸£ Protomagic118¨µ step slow,bold bid 4wd 6
21Mar25 GP9 fm pº» 1mº^ :47¼» 1:10º¾ 1:33¾^ 4gk Str 50000nw1/x 66-74 8 7º¡ 7»¡ 8¾¢ 8¾¢ 8¶¸¡ Alvarado J 120 bfL 17.40 Goodbetterbest122º Swoonatra120¡ Rachels Song120«¬ outside,2-3p,empty 8
24Jan25 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49º¼ 1:13¿^ 1:41»¿ 4gk Str 50000nw1/x 56-72 6 2¡ 1¶ 3¨µ 2¡ 7º£ Saez L 122 bL 4.50 Public Defender120¨µ Escape Room122£ Fantasy Performer120«¬ 3p, clear, weakened 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :47.4b 12/26 3 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.2b 2/12

7
2-1 Orange

Slew Diva 69 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Awesome Slew - Cat Diva by Uncaptured, FL
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

66 $6,250 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Ronald Coy (14-2-4-3)

YOLBER TORRES (94-11-12-9) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 5 0 $62,810 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,800
Life: 18 3 5 3 $90,950 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $21,410

Track: 18 3 5 3 $90,950
19Dec25 GP4 ft 5K¹^ :21¿¾ :45¼¾ 1:04¹¿ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 67 95-79 2 4 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¡ 2¶£ Torres Y 115» bL 2.70 Pop Rox120¶£ Slew Diva115¿¢ Beautiful Bolt122» ins,2w upper, 2nd best 5
21Nov25 GP9 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¶ :46¹¼ 1:05¶¼ 3gk Clm 8000cnd-c 70 55-53 6 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¿£ Torres Y 115» bL 2.90 Pop Rox120¹¡ Fully Entitled123¶ Carroll's Honor120»¢ showed speed,gave way 6

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Budhoo Steve for $8,000, Budhoo Steve - Trainer
31Oct25 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¹º :46^¾ 1:11ºº 3gk Clm 8000cnd 64 82-75 9 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 2¸¡ Reyes L 120 bL 5.80 Brenna113¸¡ Slew Diva120¸¢ La Gata Salvaje120¶ pace,caught 1/16 9
19Oct25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¼ :44¹¾ :56¹¹ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 63 82-64 6 1 1¶ 3¡ 3¶¡ 7½¡ Reyes L 120 bL 36.60 Leprechauna120¶£ Gimme Some Luck120¶£ Grace the Law120¨© showed speed,gave way 7
26Sep25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22^½ :45»¹ 1:03¿¸ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 69 93-48 3 5 4¸ 7¹¢ 6¼ 8¶» Torres Y 115» bL 16.60 Omo Ten Girl123¸¡ Leprechauna120¹¡ Gimme Some Luck120«¬ trckd inside,tired 8
10Aug25 GP9 sys 6f¸» :22^½ :45¼½ 1:11¹¶ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 101-77 8 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¹ Gutierrez R 120 bL 13.30 Carroll's Honor120¹ Slew Diva120¶ Fully Entitled124«¬ speed,yielded,held 2nd 9
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.2b 2/21 a10 Dec 25 GP 4F my :47.4b 1/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Opposite the Crowd will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 7-8-9-10-11)

7 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 17 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming
Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Honesto 74 Ã (L)
B.g.8 Khozan - Realgoodlookin by Unbridled's Song, FL
Hot Pink, Navy Diamond Cross, White 'SB,' Navy Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

79 $10,000 Own: Steve Budhoo
Trn: Owner (6-1-0-1)

JESUS M. RIOS (19-1-0-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 0 4 $12,770
2025: 17 1 1 3 $38,600 AllWeather:45 5 10 8 $172,300
Life: 59 5 10 13 $191,510 Distance: 21 2 3 4 $73,800

Track: 58 5 10 13 $191,260
27Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47»½ 1:10¼¾ 1:41¼½ 3g Clm 10000 72 76-88 7 6º 5¸¢ 6º¢ 3¸ 5¶¢ Rios J M 121 bL 57.00 Battle of Dover123«¬ Walter Me Lad121«¬ Frank's Art121¡ chased3w, no late kick 10
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :47.3b 8/69

2
8-1 White

Four Top 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Demarchelier (GB) - Sucat by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

77 $10,000 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (24-4-4-2)

KATIE DAVIS (28-1-6-2) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 14 2 3 1 $91,598
2025: 9 2 2 1 $47,828 AllWeather:4 1 0 1 $21,560
Life: 18 3 3 2 $113,158 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $20,540

Track: 9 2 1 1 $50,920
01Jan26 GP7 fm p½¹ 7K¸¿» :22º¶ :45»¾ 1:26º¼ 4g Str 25000nw1/x 73 45-73 9 7 8½ 7º 7¼¢ 8¾ Davis K 121 bL 20.00 Double Neat123¨© Two Beers by Ten121¶¢ Replevin123«¬ no factor, 2-3wd 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :39.1b 17/18 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 19/89 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 41/97 22 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 55/80

3
15-1 Blue

Sunshine Frolic 75 (L)
Ch.g.6 California Chrome - Curlin's Frolic by Curlin, KY
Green, Pink Stars, Orange Stars, Pink Stars and Orange Stars on Sleeves, Green Cap

78 $10,000 Own: Daniel C. Hurtak
Trn: Owner (24-1-2-7)

JORGE RUIZ (96-12-7-12) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $27,315
2025: 11 1 1 3 $28,100 AllWeather:14 2 1 3 $50,590
Life: 22 3 1 5 $80,505 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $4,150

Track: 17 3 1 3 $69,810
28Nov25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿» 1:13º» 1:41º¹ 3g Clm 12500nw1/6m 77 61-71 2 5¸ 6¶£ 6º¡ 6» 4¼¡ Perez E 124 bfL 8.20 Ninja Star124¶ Full Nelson124¸¡ Honesto124¹ 2p,btwn 1/2,no rally 6
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :52.2b 19/21 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 13/82

4
5-1 Yellow

Salvattore Prince 75 (L)
B.h.5 Street Sense - Patricia's Ring by Malibu Moon, KY
Yellow, Green and Red Hoops, Green and Red Bars on Sleeves, Yellow, Green and Red Cap

83 $10,000 Own: Anthony Rogers and Rohan Crichton
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (28-7-3-5)

JOE BRAVO (44-5-4-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 2 $35,947
2025: 10 1 0 2 $23,650 AllWeather:13 3 0 1 $89,350
Life: 20 4 0 3 $125,697 Distance: 8 3 0 1 $81,280

Track: 19 4 0 3 $119,487
25Oct25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:11¿¶ 1:40¸¼ 3g Clm 10000 76 64-84 7 9¾ 9½ 10¾ 10½ 7º¡ Gutierrez R 122 bfL 22.40 Light Fury124£ Battle of Dover124«¬ Selecto122¶£ angld widest,mild bid 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 28/38 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 50/87 26 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 8/9 19 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :49.4b 16/19

5
15-1 Green

Selecto 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Temple City - Fab Flowers by Lewis Michael, KY
Pink, Aqua Palm Tree, Aqua Band on Sleeves, Pink Cap

79 $10,000 Own: Lookin Overus Inc. (Benny Cadahia)
Trn: Benny C. Cadahia (6-0-1-1)

RENZO ROJAS (36-6-2-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 0 0 $31,247
2025: 16 1 0 3 $22,400 AllWeather:22 1 1 3 $29,170
Life: 29 3 1 3 $60,592 Distance: 7 0 0 1 $3,550

Track: 23 1 1 3 $29,420
06Dec25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¾¾ 1:13¹¸ 1:41¾º 3g Clm 10000 74 48-79 6 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 5¸¡ Rojas R 121 bL 7.80 Battle of Dover121¡ Bold Advance121¶ Dixie Preach121£ stalk3w,4w upr,no kick 8

6
2-1 Black

Navy Cross 87 (L)
B.g.6 Uncle Mo - Coco's Wildcat by Wildcat Heir, KY
White, Black 'JCPA' and Track Emblem on Red Belt, Black Sleeves, Black Cap

87 $10,000 Own: La Milagrosa Stable, LLC (Antonio Pagnano)
Trn: Carlos L. Perez (9-0-1-4)

EDGAR PEREZ (51-4-7-7) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 3 1 $59,960 AllWeather:14 2 3 1 $61,284
Life: 26 5 8 2 $117,003 Distance: 8 1 4 1 $46,070

Track: 13 2 3 1 $59,960
06Dec25 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :47^¼ 1:11º^ 1:42»¹ 3g SOC 12500 - N 88 95-82 5 6¹£ 5¹¡ 6¶£ 6¼¡ 6¾¢ Perez E 119 bL 7.10 Uncle John119¶ Longbranch Lou121¸¢ Baytown Parfait119£ 3p,4w 1/4,faded lane 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :39.0b 25/26

7
6-1 Orange

Manhattan Boy 74 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Jess's Dream - Princess Dom by Canadian Frontier, FL
White, Black Circle with Green '5' and Red Slash Emblem, Same Multiple Emblems on Sleeves, Black Collar and Cuffs, White Cap

81 $10,000 Own: Cuvette Racing Corp. (Ed Mooney) and Alfred and Phyl
Trn: Kathy P. Mongeon (5-0-2-0)

DAVID EGAN (97-16-8-14) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $22,370
2025: 2 1 0 0 $15,990 AllWeather:8 2 2 1 $54,170
Life: 16 3 3 1 $79,950 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $32,900

Track: 16 3 3 1 $79,950
21Feb25 GP8 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :46º¶ 1:09½º 1:33¸¾ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x 85-80 5 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 4º¡ 6¾£ Ruiz J 120 bL 9.30 Themanupfront120¹¢ Jack Kerouac120¹¡ Awesome Beast120¡ bmp brk,3p,flatten 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 10/18 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :52.0bg 98/104 6 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.3b 25/27 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 67/97

8
30-1 Pink

Bold N Breezy 70 Ã (L)
Ch.g.4 Gunnevera - Bold Embrace by Graeme Hall, FL
Red, Gold and Green Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

70 $10,000 Own: Move Horse, Inc. (Mark Passley)
Trn: Mark Passley (5-0-0-0)

CARLOS MARTINEZ (47-1-2-8) 114½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,280
2025: 12 2 0 1 $47,120 AllWeather:12 3 1 1 $67,300
Life: 15 3 1 1 $70,280 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $48,230

Track: 14 3 1 1 $68,280
27Dec25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :46¶º 1:10¹º 1:41¼¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 69 93-75 2 7¼£ 7»¡ 7¼¡ 4¼¡ 5¿¡ Gonzalez E 120 L 12.10 Genuine Gomo118¡ Giftedbydesign118¼ Secret Bagent Man118¸¡ ins,4w1/4, flattened 7
Workout(s): a11 Jan 26 GP o 3F ft :35.1b 1/6 4 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.4bg 30/43 21 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 18/44 15 Nov 25 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 8/12

9
30-1 Aqua

Guildenstern (IRE) 75 (L)
Ch.g.5 Starspangledbanner (AUS) - Hecuba (GB) by Hector Protector, IRE
Gray, Purple 'P,' Purple Stripes on Sleeves, Gray and Purple Cap

77 $10,000 Own: Aramis Hernandez
Trn: Javier Negrete (15-0-1-2)

JONATHAN OCASIO (37-1-5-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 2 0 $24,899
2025: 13 2 2 3 $42,600 AllWeather:14 2 2 3 $42,880
Life: 22 3 4 3 $67,779 Distance: 7 0 0 3 $8,060

Track: 15 2 2 3 $43,130
06Dec25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¾¾ 1:13¹¸ 1:41¾º 3g Clm 10000 78 45-70 7 5¶¢ 6¸¢ 6¹¡ 7¼ 7½£ Ocasio J 121 bfL 18.00 Battle of Dover121¡ Bold Advance121¶ Dixie Preach121£ btwn1st,2p turn,faded 8

10
12-1 Purple

Speight'spercomete 71 (L)
B.g.8 Speightstown - Perfect La Comete by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
Turquoise, Red Sash, Red Stripe on Black Sleeves, Red Stripe on Black Cap

74 $10,000 Own: JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro)
Trn: Jose M. Castro (28-3-2-5)

YOLBER TORRES (94-11-12-9) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $24,100
2025: 13 0 0 1 $6,610 AllWeather:20 3 2 1 $59,960
Life: 53 6 9 2 $213,085 Distance: 11 3 1 0 $45,310

Track: 26 3 3 1 $66,440
28Nov25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :23¸^ :47¸¶ 1:18º¿ 3g Clm 6250 76 57-64 5 2 3¸ 3¶ 6»¡ 6¶¶¡ Ruiz J 120 bL 12.70 Etendre122¶£ Holy Stick120¹¢ Ace Ventura120¶£ stalk,bid3w,empty lane 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 16/34 27 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 35/86 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :52.4b 56/57 21 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.3bg 10/27

11
10-1 Grey

Will of a Warrior 76 (L)
B.g.5 Munnings - Go Cubs Go by Paddy O'Prado, KY
Royal Blue, Yellow Star, Yellow Stripes on Sleeves, Royal Blue and Yellow Cap

72 $10,000 Own: Eduardo Ruiz
Trn: Georgina Baxter (5-1-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (161-25-31-26) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $670
2025: 15 3 4 2 $62,770 AllWeather:17 3 3 2 $58,700
Life: 21 3 4 3 $66,730 Distance: 11 2 2 2 $39,950

Track: 21 3 4 3 $66,730
13Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :48^½ 1:12¶¼ 1:43¸^ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 75 65-74 5 5¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹ Gaffalione T 123 bL 5.70 Will of Wrrior123¹ nTriumphnt Road123¹ nGet Ready to Rock123¹ btwn,ranged4w,drve clr 10

12
8-1 Lime

Rock the Stars 70 (L)
Ch.g.7 Red Rocks (IRE) - Lost Stars (IRE) by Sea The Stars (IRE), KY
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Purple Bar on Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

80 $10,000 Own: Imaginary Stables (John Guarnere)
Trn: Elizabeth L. Dobles (14-2-2-2)

JOSE MORELOS (132-11-13-22) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 3 3 3 $101,860
2025: 13 1 1 1 $24,610 AllWeather:14 1 1 3 $33,080
Life: 38 4 4 6 $134,940 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $25,640

Track: 23 1 1 3 $41,070
27Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47»½ 1:10¼¾ 1:41¼½ 3g Clm 10000 70 62-89 2 8¼¡ 8¼¢ 5¸¢ 6¸£ 4£ Morelos J E 121 bL 35.40 Battle of Dover123«¬ Walter Me Lad121«¬ Frank's Art121¡ wbmp st,3-4p turn,rally 10
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 15/44 15 Nov 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/5 1 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 23/46 25 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 27/62

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Light Fury 73 (L)
Gr/ro.g.9 Wicked Strong - Provocative by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Stripe on Sleeves, White Cap

76 $10,000 Own: Bersalu Farm Inc. (Bernardo Campos)
Trn: Bernardo Campos (6-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (68-7-7-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 29 6 3 7 $169,744
2025: 14 6 0 1 $79,800 AllWeather:20 9 1 2 $140,710
Life: 57 15 4 12 $321,504 Distance: 9 5 0 1 $77,830

Track: 47 14 4 8 $270,114
27Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47»½ 1:10¼¾ 1:41¼½ 3g Clm 10000 82 83-57 3 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 8¼£ 10¸¶¢ Ruiz J 123 L 8.30 Battle of Dover123«¬ Walter Me Lad121«¬ Frank's Art121¡ dueled inside,gave way 10

14
9-5

AE

Maroon
Carentan 84 (L)
B.g.5 Omaha Beach - Spectacular Sky by Sky Mesa, PA
Red, Gold Yoke, Gold and Black Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

84 $10,000 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Carlos A. David (55-17-7-5)

JORGE RUIZ (96-12-7-12) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $4,960
2025: 11 3 1 2 $65,170 AllWeather:10 3 1 1 $61,250
Life: 19 4 1 4 $90,557 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $38,240

Track: 14 3 1 2 $66,160
04Jan26 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:11^¹ 1:38»¸ 4g SOC 12500 - N 84 73-82 9 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¹¡ 6¿¢ Ruiz J 121 bL 5.00 Uncle John121º¢ Fly the W119¨© Ninja Star119¡ 5w1st,bid4-3w,weakened 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 14/54 20 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 24/45 30 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 13/34 a23 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 1/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Bold N Breezy will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 8-9-10) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 8-9-10-11)

8 Gulfstream Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $86,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 17 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races
Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Beastly Speed 79 Ã (L)
B.g.6 The Big Beast - Unanimity by Union Rags, FL
Orange, 'KJ,' on Blue Diamonds, Orange Diamond on Blue Sleeves, Orange Cap

86 Own: Keith Johnston and Art of the Claim
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (20-4-5-2)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (131-22-30-15) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 4 $91,540 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 3 $16,940
Life: 19 4 5 6 $208,220 Distance: 10 2 3 3 $98,500

Track: 19 4 5 6 $208,220
14Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :48¶^ 1:12¼¼ 1:37^½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 80 42-85 2 7¸¢ 7¹¡ 6¸£ 5»¢ 3»¢ Vasquez M A 121 L 6.20 Accelerize118¸ Only in America118¹¢ Beastly Speed121¡ ins,2w upper,up for 3d 8
16Nov25 GP7 ft 1m :47¹^ 1:12¸º 1:38º¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 79 71-88 4 3¡ 5¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2£ Vasquez M A 122 L 12.80 Racing Driver120£ Beastly Speed122¸ Accelerize118¸ 3w,battled,outfinished 7
04Jul25 GP8 sys 1m :47»½ 1:11¼¾ 1:37¹¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 50-81 4 4¹¡ 4¹ 5¸£ 4¸¡ 3¹¢ Torres Y 116½ L 3.60 Fiveeyesonskystars123¶ Capitan Danny123¸¢ Beastly Speed116¨µ 2w-ins,outkicked 6
05Jun25 GP9 ft 1m :47½^ 1:11¼^ 1:36¹¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 54-88 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸£ Torres Y 116½ L 8.90 Catalytic123¸£ Beastly Speed116¹¡ Lasso125¡ rali, game effort 6
11May25 GP6 ft 1m :47^¹ 1:12¹¿ 1:38¶¾ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 92-77 3 1¶ 1¶ 2¶¡ 4º 6¶¹£ Zayas E J 120 L 1.60 Vitality120º Capitan Danny120¸ Awesome Train120¸ led,svd gnd,tired 6
29Mar25 GP2 ft 7f¹^ :21¿º :44¹º 1:22¿¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 91-94 3 5 4¹ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 3£ Saez L 122 L *2.70 Unclecharliesgift120¨µ Con Compania120¡ Beastly Speed122¶¡ 2w,rail 1/4,bid,outfin 9
02Mar25 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¹¶ :44¾½ 1:09¾¸ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72-89 6 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3»¢ Saez L 122 L 3.00 Dilger120¶¡ Great Lilo120¹£ Beastly Speed122¹£ chase,svd gnd,outkickd 6
15Jan25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :23¶¼ :46^½ 1:23¹¶ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 61-90 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Saez L 120 L 3.30 Beastly Speed120¶£ W W Candy120¶£ Roar Ready120¨µ 2p,cued5/16,inch clear 8
13Dec24 GP9 ft 1m :48º½ 1:13¶¹ 1:38¹¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 59-88 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸£ Saez L 120 L 2.50 Awesome Train120¸£ Beastly Speed120¨µ Belts 'n Brooks120«¬ pace 2path, held place 7
11Oct24 GP8 sys 1m :46¼¶ 1:11»^ 1:37¼¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 83-85 6 2¡ 2¶¡ 5¸ 5¹¡ 6º¡ Zayas E J 123 L *.80 Morgan Point123¨µ Franks Mimi118¹¢ English Bob123£ 5p,fan8p stretch,faded 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 8/38 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.1b 5/87 6 Dec 25 GP 5F ft :59.0b 3/27 8 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:00.2b 3/37

2
4-5 White

Time to Win 82 (L)
Ch.r.4 Not This Time - Nagambie by Flatter, KY
Orange and Purple Quarters, Orange Sleeves and Cap

86 Own: Spendthrift Farm LLC, William H. Lawrence, Big Easy
Trn: Chad C. Brown (13-3-3-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (161-25-31-26) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 1 $93,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 1 $93,950 Distance: 4 1 2 1 $93,950

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :44¾^ 1:09¶¾ 1:33»^ 3g Msw 85000 75 99-96 3 3¶ 4¸ 1¡ 1º 1»¡ Prat F 121 L *.53 Time to Win121»¡ Salvation121¹£ Roger Roger121¹ 4w in aim, drew clear 6
01Nov25 Baq6 ft 1mº½ :45¾» 1:11^½ 1:35»¶ 3g Msw 85000 61 90-80 4 6¼ 6¸£ 3¸ 3º¡ 3»£ Davis D 120 bL *.93 Life and Times124»£ Salvation120«¬ Time to Win120¼¢wlunged st, ran on 8
03Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº^ :44¾» 1:08¿¾ 1:35¶¸ 3g Msw 85000 82-82 4 6¹ 5º 5¾ 5¾ 2¸£ Franco M 120 L *.41 Dettori120¸£ Time to Win120«¬ Copious120¶£ 6w upper, belatedly 8
01Sep25 Sar2 ft 1m¹^ :47»¼ 1:11¼½ 1:37^» 3g Msw 100000 68-85 5 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¹¢ Prat F 120 *1.81 Only in America120¹¢ Time to Win120»£ Duration124¶¡ out,3-2p,led1/4 to 1/8 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 26/68 a3 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.4b 1/48 a21 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49b 1/28 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 60/112

3
12-1 Blue

Terrapin Station 72 (L)
B.c.4 Unified - Carefree Highway by Creative Cause, KY
Royal Blue, Blue Devil on Hot Pink Ball, Pink Bars on Sleeves, Blue Cap

77 Own: Blue Devil Racing Stable (Marc Holliday)
Trn: Dale L. Romans (6-2-0-2)

COREY J. LANERIE (5-0-1-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $21,710 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $69,000
Life: 5 1 1 1 $110,710 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,810

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD12 ft 1mº^ :45^^ 1:10¶½ 1:35¿» 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 63 87-72 4 2¡ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 3» 5¿ Cheminaud V 118 L 7.80 Johny's Rendezvous118¡ Tre Italiani118º Original Sin120¹¡ chased 2w btw,gave way 11
08Nov25 CD7 ft 7fº^ :23^¹ :46^¶ 1:22½¿ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 61 78-92 1 5 2¡ 5¸¢ 4¸ 2¶ Lanerie C J 118 L 6.09 On the Level118¶ Terrapin Station118¶ The Warden118¶wins,chk7/16,rail rally 6
09Oct25 Kee9 ft 7fº¹ :22^¿ :45^¾ 1:23½¹ 3g Alw 120000nw1/x 53 92-60 11 1 7¹¢ 9¼¢ 10¶¹ 10¸¸¢ Cheminaud V 118 L 30.59 Be You121¶ Multiverse118¡ Pursuitneversleeps118¡ 5-2p,altr 5/16,no thrt 11
26Oct24 Kee6 ft 6fº» :21»¿ :45¶½ 1:10¿¸ 2 Stk - BowmnMllB - 200k 89-87 2 4 4» 4» 4º 3¹£ Lanerie C J 118 6.27 Long Neck Paula117¡ Tough Catch118¹¢ Terrapin Station118«¬ 3p,chsd evenly,up show 5
28Sep24 CD4 sys 6f¸^^ :22¶^ :46^¶ 1:11º¾ 2 Msw 120000 77-82 10 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¸ Lanerie C J 119 4.92 Terrapin Station119¸ Lil Muggs119¡ D Bigalow119¸ 3w,bmps upr,bid,lft ld 11
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 7/21 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 12/56 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 33/57 17 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.3b 3/22

4
30-1 Yellow

Lucas's Mischief 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Into Mischief - Harvestfortheworld (IRE) by So You Think (NZ), KY
Royal Blue, Lime Green Cross of Lorraine on Green Ball, Lime Green Stripes on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

72 Own: R. T. Racing Stable (Ramon Tallaj)
Trn: Leandro Moreno-Barban (5-0-0-1)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (68-7-7-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $10,500
2025: 7 2 1 0 $42,935 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 0 $45,785 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Tam5 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :46½^ 1:10¿¼ 1:39º¼ 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 85 102-50 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ 6½ 6¸¿¢ Rodriguez R 111¶ b̂L 26.40 Hades121¶¡ Forged Steel118¶ Sir Saffer121¹¡ vied 2w-3p,wkn btw5/16 7
28Oct25 FL8 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48¶» 1:12¾¸ 1:44^¾ 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 75 89-96 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1º 1º¡ 1¶¡ Beato I 121 bL *1.36 Lucas's Mischief121¶¡ Sanzio121»¢ Corvus121½¢ wrpd up1/16,rddn out 9
20Sep25 Med5 fm p 1m¹^ :47º½ 1:11»¶ 1:35½¼ 3g Alw 44100nw1/x 89-81 10 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 6¹¢ Beato I 119 bL 20.10 Investment Mandate118¨µ Primed to Go120¡ Dumb Money118¨µ wbit reluctant,pace ins 10
27Aug25 Pen3 fm p¸¶ 1Bº¾ :46»¸ 1:10¸¹ 1:41¸^ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 101-76 4 3¶ 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 6¶¶¢ Beato I 120 bL 4.10 Pretorian Gold121¶ Kalahari Not Sorry121º¡ Et's Magic Man121¨µ wbroke in, inside, wknd 8
25Jul25 Pen4 yl p¶º 1mº¾ :47¿¼ 1:11»¾ 1:35½¼ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 73-82 8 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 2¶¡ Beato I 122 bL 13.60 Missionaire121¶¡ Lucas's Mischief122¶¢ The Last Scip121¶¢ stp slw,ins,gamely 8
04Jul25 Pen4 ft u 1B½^ :49^^ 1:13¼¿ 1:46¸º 3g Msw 34000 70-75 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸ Beato I 123 bL 1.50 Lucas's Mischief123¸ Katischuo122¶» Grey Biggsy122¸» inside,kept clear,drvg 4
14Jun25 Mth3 gd p *5K 1:03»¾ 3g Msw 47925 6-62 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ 6¿¢ Haddock D 119 bL 8.80 Finkle119º Virtuosity119¶ Pandemic Hero119«¬ dueled inside, tired 8
20Sep24 Baq1 fm o¹¼ 6f»» :22º½ :46¼º 1:09¼¿ 2 Msw 90000 81-50 2 4 2¡ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 6¶^¡ Lezcano J 119 5.70 Tiz Dashing119¨µ Hit That Review119»£ Nod to Tran119¡ btwn,2p,bmpd1/8,wknd 7
31Aug24 Sar8 ft 7fº» :22½¿ :46¼¸ 1:25^º 2 Msw 100000 100-42 1 7 1¡ 1«¬ 5¿¡ 6¸¸£ Lezcano J 119 23.10 Dapper Moon119» Guns Loaded119¸£ Tap Into This119¼ wbumped st, tired 9
20Jul24 Sar1 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :48^¾ 1:13¸» 1:43¾¾ 2 Msw 100000 111-73 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¹ 9¾¢ Alvarado J 119 6.50 Without Caution119¶£ Helicity119¨µ Nudge119¨© ins,inside foe,tired 9
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 12/20 23 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :49b 1/2

5
15-1 Green

Radical Rhetoric 64
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Always Dreaming - Flirtatious by Hard Spun, KY
White, White 'ML' in Royal Blue Ball, Royal Blue Stripes on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

73 Own: David Romanik and Michael Lerman
Trn: Michael Lerman (21-4-5-1)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (42-8-7-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 0 $53,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 0 $53,300 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $53,300

Track: 4 1 2 0 $53,300
24May25 GP6 ft 1m :47»¹ 1:12»¿ 1:38¼¸ 3g Msw 56000 57-83 2 5º 5º 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ Jaramillo E 118 2.00 Radical Rhetoric118¸ Mahovlich118¸£ Canuto118¿ 4 wide move, driving 6
19Apr25 GP6 ft 1m :46¼¶ 1:12ºº 1:38º» 3 Msw 55000 70-65 4 8» 5º¡ 3¹ 3¾ 2¿£ Bravo J 118 6.30 Vibe118¿£ Radical Rhetoric118¡ Astin Style118½¡ 3p,improve,no match 9
15Mar25 GP1 ft 1m :47»¿ 1:12¶» 1:37¿» 3 Msw 94000 62-74 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 2¹¡ 2» Lopez P 118 3.80 Tiger Twenty Four118» Radical Rhetoric118¶¢ Keen Talent118º¢ wbump st, rail, 3wd 1/4 6
15Feb25 GP4 ft 1m :46¶¼ 1:11º¾ 1:37»º 3 Msw 94000 94-67 1 3¡ 3¶ 4¶ 4¶^ 4¶¼¢ Lopez P 118 28.70 Gosger118¶¡ Pitkin118¾¡ Summit Ridge118¼¢ chase,3p,drift,gave wy 9
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 9/46 23 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 11/28 16 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 7/40 9 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 7/20

6
9-2 Black

Statesman 72 (L)
B.c.4 Constitution - Icon Project by Empire Maker, KY
Gold, Black Star, Black Sleeves, Gold Hoop, Black Cap

82 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds, Woodford Racing LLC an
Trn: Claude R. McGaughey III (15-0-3-3)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (60-12-6-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 3 2 0 0 $53,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 1 $68,450 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $14,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
05Apr25 Aqu12 ft 1N¾^ :47ºº 1:11¸» 1:48¶» 3 Stk - WoodMemG2 - 750k 88-81 9 8»¢ 10¹¡ 9¾ 8¶¿ 8¸^¡ Marin S 123 13.50 Rodriguez123¹¡ Grande123¶£ Passion Rules123¶¡ 3w 1st trn, 4w 2nd trn 10
26Feb25 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¾¼ 1:12¿¸ 1:40^¸ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 56-97 3 5º¡ 5¸¡ 6¸£ 5¹¢ 1¶¢ Marin S 122 L *.30 Statesman122¶¢ Lastabitlonger122¼£ Truly Legit118¶ wbmpd st,2-3p,swung6w 6
17Jan25 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¶^ 1:12¹¹ 1:39^^ 3 Msw 53000 56-84 4 5¹¡ 5¹ 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¨µ Marin S 120 L 7.70 Statesman120¨µ Majorca120º Timely Decision120»£ bid4w1/4,late surge,up 8
16Nov24 GP4 ft 1m :48ºº 1:13¼» 1:39½º 2 Msw 65000 47-56 4 6¹ 5¸¡ 6»¡ 5»¡ 4¶¶£ Bravo J 118 4.00 Cool Intentions118º Shot in the Dark118¨µ Wordondastreet118½¡ 3p,rail turn,flattened 7
31Aug24 Sar2 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :48½¼ 1:13¼^ 1:43½^ 2 Msw 100000 72-73 5 7º¢ 8»£ 8¼¢ 7½ 7»¢ Lezcano J 119 *2.25 Early Adopter119¨µ Authentic Gallop119¶¢ Executive119¡ 4-5w uppr, no response 9
10Aug24 Sar7 ft u 1m¸^ :47¿¶ 1:12º¿ 1:37¿¹ 2 Msw 100000 59-72 1 5¹¡ 6º 3º¡ 3½¡ 3¶^¢ Lezcano J 119 7.30 Tenacious Leader119º£ Clock Tower119»¡ Statesman119¹ ins1st,3p1/4,lugged in 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 5/18 30 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 5/18 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 14/89 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 27/104

7
5-1 Orange

Steeze 79 (L)
B.c.4 Vekoma - Stylish Ways by Empire Maker, KY
Royal Blue and Gray Stripes, Gray Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

88 Own: Pin Oak Stud LLC (Dana Bernhard)
Trn: Riley Mott (18-2-3-1)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (93-16-12-12) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $7,000
2025: 5 1 1 2 $54,293 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 2 $54,293 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $44,200

Track: 1 1 0 0 $25,800
12Dec25 GP4 ft 1m :47¶¾ 1:12^¾ 1:37¸¶ 3g Msw 56000 74 62-84 6 5¶£ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1»¡ Alvarado J 121 L *.10 Steeze121»¡ Ark Royal121¨µ Kiss Me Slow119¼¢ stalked,bid3w,driving 7
31Jul25 Cnl9 fm h¹^ 1B¸^ :49»¹ 1:13¹¿ 1:43¾º 3g Msw 70000 88-84 11 8¹£ 7¸¢ 8º¢ 7º£ 3¸¡ Cheminaud V 118 L 3.70 Name It124¶¢ Ferris Star119¶¢ Steeze118¨µ wclipd1st,blckd upr-1/8 11
26Jun25 Ind2 ft 1mº» :48º¶ 1:12»º 1:36¸¿ 3 Msw 32000 48-96 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Cheminaud V 122 L 2.10 Did It Dialed122¡ Steeze122¼¡ Globalist122£ 4p,bid3/8,led1/8 6
24May25 CD10 ft 1mº^ :45^½ 1:09¾¶ 1:34¿½ 3g Msw 120000 61-88 10 11¶¶ 10¿¢ 7º¢ 5» 3º¡ Geroux F 118 L 5.57 Fact118¸¡ Duke of Duval125¸ Steeze118¶¡ bump,gaind 4-6w,ran on 11
08Apr25 Kee1 ft 7fº¹ :22º¹ :45¹^ 1:23»¶ 3 Msw 110000 37-91 7 10 9¿¢ 10½£ 6»¡ 5¼£ Ortiz J L 120 L 14.53 Invictus120¸¡ Camp Hale120¸ Ship Ship Hooray120¶£ step slow,3w1/4,willng 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 24/71 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 10/76 29 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :52b 7/9 8 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 3/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Bet 3 (Races 9-10-11) / $1 Sunset Six

9 Gulfstream Park
Stakes The 23rd Running of

The Sunshine Turf
$75,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $75,000. FLORIDA-BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Free nomination by Sunday, January 4. $625 to enter. A supplemental nomination fee of $100 may be made prior to
closing time of entries. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 62% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to
third, 5% to fourth, and 3% to fifth. Weight: 125 lbs. Non-winners of a graded stakes at a mile or over in 2025-26 allowed 3 lbs.; a stakes race at a mile or over since July 1 or three races
other than maiden, claiming or starter, 5 lbs.; stakes placed in 2025-26 or two races other than maiden, claiming, or starter, 7 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees
shall be paid prior to the start of the race. Preference will be given to stakes winners, then by highest career earnings. Trophy to the winning owner. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race
over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 45 Feet)
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Scarecrow 72 Ã (O)
Ch.c.4 Neolithic - E Street Bourbon by E Dubai, FL
White, White Tree on Green Ball, White Stripe on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

82 Own: Arindel (Alan Cohen)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (33-7-4-2)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (131-22-30-15) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $24,010
2025: 2 1 0 1 $70,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 2 $112,710 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $70,160

Track: 5 2 0 2 $112,710
06Feb25 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :50^¾ 1:13¼¾ 1:43ºº 3 Alw 97000 35-82 3 4¹¡ 4¸ 3¡ 2¡ 1«¬ Zayas E J 121 L 3.50 Scarecrow121«¬ Classic of Course121¾£ City of Oscars121¡ 4-6p,dueled stretch,up 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :51.4b 12/13 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :51.4b 54/57 12 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.1b 5/16 5 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :51.0b 15/15

2
6-1 White

Classic of Course 90 Ã
B.g.4 Awesome of Course - Alma Mater by Honor Code, FL
Cardinal Red, Black Epaulettes, Black Cap

88 Own: Amy E. Dunne and Patrick L. Biancone
Trn: Patrick L. Biancone (21-3-4-4)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (93-16-12-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $109,415
2025: 10 3 1 2 $230,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 4 3 4 $401,338 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $98,185

Track: 14 4 3 3 $377,713
20Dec25 GP10 ft 1B¶¼» :45¿» 1:10¿¿ 1:43^» 3g Stk - HarlnHdyG3 - 150k 88 73-82 4 5¼ 5¾ 6º¡ 6¹£ 4¾¢ Alvarado J 118 16.50 Skippylongstocking126«¬ Poster118»¡ Catalytic121¸£ ins,4w upper,improved 7
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/6 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 24/76 23 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 8/28 2 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 9/16

3
9-2 Blue

Echo Lane 87 Ã (O)
B.h.5 Treasure Beach (GB) - Misbehavin Miss by Mineshaft, FL
Yellow, Green and Red Hoops, Green and Red Bars on Sleeves, Yellow, Green and Red Cap

98 Own: Anthony Rogers
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (28-7-3-5)

JORGE RUIZ (96-12-7-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 7 2 4 $483,822
2025: 8 3 1 3 $252,983 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 8 3 6 $531,655 Distance: 9 6 0 1 $371,181

Track: 14 4 1 4 $173,983
15Nov25 CD11 fm p 1B¸½ :48»¸ 1:12¼¾ 1:42º¿ 3g Str 25000cnd 98 90-99 9 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ Saez L 121 bL *2.45 Echo Lane121¶ Gewurztraminer121¡ King Curlin121¡ 3p,bid4w,drove clear 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.2bg 5/76 3 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/28 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 56/82 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 40/89

4
7-2 Yellow

Seminole Chief 79 Ã (O)
Gr/ro.g.5 Girvin - Secret Song by Dunkirk, FL
Orange, Black 'G' and Collar, Black Sleeves, Orange Diamond Seam, Black Cap

87 Own: Brad Grady and David Grund
Trn: Jack Sisterson (5-1-1-1)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (60-12-6-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 0 2 $176,510
2025: 6 2 0 2 $176,510 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $17,835
Life: 12 5 0 2 $431,605 Distance: 4 3 0 0 $301,050

Track: 8 4 0 2 $409,020
26Dec25 GP7 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :46¶» 1:09¹¿ 1:31¾¶ 3g Aoc 75000cnd-N 83 79-94 5 6» 7»¡ 7º£ 4¹¡ 3¼£ Gaffalione T 121 L 3.70 One Stripe121»¢ Judge Davis123¶¡ Seminole Chief121¨µ rail trip, up for show 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 17/78 12 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 19/53 6 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 3/33 29 Nov 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/1

5
12-1 Green

Mister Abarrio 84 Ã (O)
B.g.6 Neolithic - Gracepointe by Pleasant Strike, FL
Light Blue, Light Blue 'SMS' on Lime Green Belt, Lime Green Band on Sleeves, Lime Green and Light Blue Cap

91 Own: Skymac Stables LLC (Marcus Moran)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (91-15-18-16)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (71-12-16-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 5 6 6 $242,890
2025: 9 3 1 2 $131,840 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 34 6 7 11 $297,980 Distance: 11 0 2 5 $40,470

Track: 26 4 6 10 $192,120
15Nov25 CD11 fm p 1B¸½ :48»¸ 1:12¼¾ 1:42º¿ 3g Str 25000cnd 90 74-93 7 10¿¡ 11½£ 11»£ 8º¢ 8¹¢ Ortiz J L 121 L 17.50 Echo Lane121¶ Gewurztraminer121¡ King Curlin121¡wbmpd brk,3p,5w upper 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 15/71 3 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 23/44 8 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :35.4b 3/37 1 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 41/46

6
15-1 Black

Adios Cole 80 Ã (O)
B.g.5 Adios Charlie - Hillary D by Bellamy Road, FL
Lime Green, Gold Sash and 'JC,' Gold Bars on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

93 Own: Jeffrey Cole
Trn: Sam Wilensky (11-1-2-3)

DAVID EGAN (97-16-8-14) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 0 2 $90,807
2025: 4 1 0 1 $55,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 2 4 $145,057 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $15,220

Track: 9 1 2 4 $73,100
13Dec25 GP6 fm pº» 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:11º½ 1:34»¶ 3g SOC 35000 - N 88 70-91 6 5¸¡ 6¸¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4º¢ Alvarado J 119 fL 3.00 Act a Fool121£ Nantasket Beach119¶¢ Live High Live Low121¸¢ 3wd, no rally 6
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :48.3b 8/17 4 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :47.3b 5/20 6 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 8/19 22 Nov 25 GP o 4F ft :48.1b 3/15

7
8-1 Orange

Our Souper Hero 74 Ã (O)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 War of Will - Pappascat by Scat Daddy, FL
White, Red Dots, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

88 Own: Live Oak Plantation (Charlotte Weber)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (63-17-7-3)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (68-7-7-8) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 2 1 0 $70,520
2025: 5 2 2 0 $79,570 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 0 $79,570 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $25,800

Track: 5 2 2 0 $79,570
05Dec25 GP4 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :47¼¸ 1:10½º 1:40¼» 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 78 104-97 5 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1£ Gonzalez E 118 bL 2.00 Our Souper Hero118£ Indecisiveness118¨µ Win With Faith118¶¢ ins,kept safe, driving 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.0bd 6/52 26 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :47.1b 4/22 a19 Nov 25 Pmm p 5F fm :58.4b 1/9 a5 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 1/4

8
6-1 Pink

Neoequos 84 Ã
B.c.4 Neolithic - Bold Birdie by Birdstone, FL
Royal Blue, Black 'CC' on Orange Ball, Orange Bars on Sleeves, Orange Cap

92 Own: C2 Racing Stable LLC, Ian Parsard, Shining Stables LL
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (91-15-18-16)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (161-25-31-26) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 2 $352,150 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $35,800
Life: 12 3 3 2 $457,550 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $41,250

Track: 7 2 2 2 $291,050
20Sep25 Prx12 ft 6fº^ :21»¾ :43¿º 1:08½½ 3 Stk - GalntBobG2 - 400k 83-90 10 1 4¸ 3¹ 5¼ 6½¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b 5.00 Mad House120¸£ Gateskeeper122¡ Fire Pit120¡ outside,3-4p, weakened 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :47.3b 4/17 4 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 12/20 a28 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :46.2b 1/22 a21 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :36.0b 1/14

9
12-1 Aqua

Iron Hand 87 Ã
Gr/ro.c.4 Valiant Minister - Bev's Humor by Distorted Humor, FL
Blue, White 'B' and Red Star Emblem, Blue Stars on White Sleeves, White 'B' on Blue Cap

87 Own: Baoma Corporation (Charles Chu)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (88-12-19-7)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (134-22-17-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $10,020
2025: 6 4 0 1 $142,120 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,000
Life: 9 4 0 4 $154,120 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $34,200

Track: 8 4 0 4 $152,920
06Sep25 Cnl10 sf o¿^ 1Nº^ :51¶¾ 1:16½½ 1:53^¶ 3 Stk - OldDmDbyG3 - 500k 100-90 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¡ 7¼£ Arrieta F 118 b 9.40 World Beater123¶£ Mesero118¨© Outrunner118¸¢ 2p-ins,2w upper,wknd 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 50/71 3 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 2/44 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 5/78 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.0bg 22/76

10
30-1 Purple

Brawn 88 Ã (O)
B.h.5 Neolithic - Kandhara by Indian Charlie, FL
Royal Blue, Green Star, Green Band on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

94 Own: Just For Fun Stable, Inc. (Ruben Sierra)
Trn: Ruben Sierra (18-1-2-5)

JESUS M. RIOS (19-1-0-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 2 0 $44,750
2025: 7 1 0 2 $62,630 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,218
Life: 20 3 2 2 $191,773 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $27,710

Track: 20 3 2 2 $191,773
27Dec25 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :46»¾ 1:09¾¶ 1:40»^ 3g Hcp 100000 85 98-93 7 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 3» Rios J M 118 bL 26.20 Private Thoughts120¸¢ Bail Us Out121¸£ Brawn118£ 2wd bid btw, held show 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:04.2b 37/38 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 27/38 13 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 18/26 22 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:05.4b 22/23

11
5-1 Grey

Tank 76 Ã
B.c.4 Adios Charlie - Vegas by Brethren, FL
White, White Tree on Green Ball, White Stripe on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

84 Own: Arindel (Alan Cohen)
Trn: Carlos A. David (55-17-7-5)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (96-16-13-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 3 2 1 $271,555
2025: 9 3 1 1 $254,795 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 2 2 $310,345 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $151,235

Track: 10 3 2 2 $181,995
13Dec25 GP11 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47½^ 1:11¶¹ 1:40½¹ 3 Stk - TrPDerbyL - 125k 94 100-101 9 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¡ Jaramillo E 124 b 21.00 Layabout124¨© Tiz Dashing124¡ Tank124¶¡ stalked3w,bid2w,caught 10
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50bd 12/52 7 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.3bd 18/39 29 Nov 25 Ari 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/1 22 Nov 25 Ari 4F ft :50.1b 2/2

12
30-1 Lime

Anamnestic 80 Ã (O)
Ch.h.6 Bucchero - Selective Memory by Malibu Moon, FL
Black, White Horsehead and 'Roy Coy' in White Circle, White Sleeves, White Cap

87 Own: Coy Stables LLC
Trn: Ronald Coy (14-2-4-3)

JOSE MORELOS (132-11-13-22) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 1 3 2 $87,027
2025: 8 0 0 2 $17,780 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 32 3 7 3 $207,343 Distance: 11 0 3 1 $53,445

Track: 20 3 3 1 $138,758
11Dec25 GP5 ft u 1B¼^ :48¼¸ 1:12½^ 1:43¸½ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 84 66-81 6 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 6¸¡ 5¹£ Husbands M J 123 bL 10.80 Irwin123¡ Brigade Commander121£ Outta Money118¡ wbump, lost iron st, 2w 8

Claimed by Coy Stables LLC from NBS Stable for $25,000, Danner Kelsey - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :46.3b 3/13 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 4/56 19 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :52.2b 18/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Coast to Coast Pick 5

10 Gulfstream Park
Stakes The 22nd Running of

The Sunshine Sprint
$75,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $75,000. FLORIDA-BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Free nomination by Sunday, January 4. $625 to enter. A supplemental nomination fee of $100 may be made prior to
closing time of entries. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 62% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to
third, 5% to fourth, and 3% to fifth. 125 lbs. Non-winners of a graded stakes in 2025-26 allowed 3 lbs.; a stakes race since July 1 or three races other than maiden, claiming or starter, 5
lbs.; stakes placed in 2025-26 or two races other than maiden, claiming, or starter, 7 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the start of the race.
Preference will be given to stakes winners, then by highest career earnings. Trophy to the winning owner. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
Even Red

Damon's Mound 90 Ã
B.h.6 Girvin - San Antonio Stroll by Stroll, FL
Black, Silver Framed Purple 'L' in Silver Horseshoe, Silver Sleeves, Purple Cap

99 Own: Cliff Love and Michele Love
Trn: William I. Mott (27-6-5-3)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (93-16-12-12) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,500
2025: 6 2 0 2 $200,670 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $428,990
Life: 17 6 2 2 $877,970 Distance: 8 4 1 2 $507,310

Track: 1 1 0 0 $46,500
02Nov25 Baq9 ft 6f»^ :22¹¸ :45¹¾ 1:09¼½ 3g Stk - BoldRlrG3 - 175k 84 86-101 8 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1¡ Alvarado J 123 3.50 Damon's Mound123¡ Buccherino123¸¡ Full Moon Madness125¶ 4-3p,5p3/16,up ins1/8 8
20Sep25 Prx15 ft 6K¹^ :22^¹ :44º^ 1:15º¶ 4g Stk - PrxSprintB - 150k 79-98 9 2 3¨µ 3¨µ 2¶ 4¶£ Saez L 124 5.10 Buccherino126¶¡ nFull Moon Mdness126¨µ nMaximus Meridius126¨µ vied wide, drifted out 9
09Aug25 Sar8 ft 6f»º :22¶¸ :45¶¾ 1:10¶¿ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 109-97 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹£ Prat F 124 L *1.45 Little Ni122¶¡ Surveillance124¸¢ Damon's Mound124£ under pressure,kept on 6
19Jul25 Sar11 ft 6f»¼ :22^½ :44¼» 1:08¿¾ 4g Stk - AGVndbtG2 - 400k 104-101 1 5 1¡ 2«¬ 3º 4¼¢ Alvarado J 122 16.40 Book'em Danno124¸¡ Mullikin124¹£ Nakatomi124¨© under pressure, wknd 6
14Jun25 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22½^ :46¸^ 1:11^¸ 3g Stk - AlapocsRnB - 100k 65-99 1 6 6¸£ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Alvarado J 121 1.90 Full Moon Madness125¨µ Buccherino125¶¢ Damon's Mound121¶¢ trail, 4wstr, imprvd 6
18Jan25 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¶¿ :45¶^ 1:09¾^ 4g lStk - SunshnSptB - 75k 74-95 4 3 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Alvarado J 122 2.20 Damon's Mound122¨µ Comedy Town122¶¢ Classify120¹¢ 2-4p,left lead,dug in 5
26Dec23 SA8 ft 7f¹» :22¸¶ :44º¸ 1:21½^ 3 Stk - MalibuG1 - 300k 92-93 5 7 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º 4¼£ Alvarado J 122 10.50 1180 Speed Boat Beach120¶¡ Hejazi120¹ Giant Mischief120¸¢ stalked 3deep,weakened 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.1b 44/68 a20 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :47.4b 1/53 13 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49.1b 2/54 20 Nov 25 Pay 4F ft :48.2b 2/2

2
8-1 White

Raging Fury 81 Ã (O)
B.g.5 Ami's Flatter - Bridlewise by Street Sense, FL
White, White 'ABR' on Red, White and Blue Ball, Red Bars on Sleeves, Red and White Cap

86 Own: Al Bianchi Racing, LLC (Lucien Bianchi) and Nolan Ra
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (20-1-3-3)

DAVID EGAN (97-16-8-14) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 1 $69,790 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 1 $71,220
Life: 21 5 3 2 $187,190 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $46,060

Track: 21 5 3 2 $187,190
26Dec25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22»½ :45¼¸ 1:09¾½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 80 72-90 2 7 3¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 5¼¢ Alvarado J 122 bL 6.40 Back Em Up120¸¢ Multiverse118¶¡ Trouble Time118¶£ vied3w,btwn1/4,wkn str 8
09Nov25 GP10 ft 6f¸» :21¿¾ :44¿¶ 1:10º¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 78 86-90 7 1 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Vasquez M A 121 bL *1.40 Raging Fury121¶£ Adios Now121¸¡ Sound of the Beast121¨µ bid 3w,drew clear late 7
28Sep25 GP8 gd 7f¹^ :22¼½ :45¹¶ 1:22¾½ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 73 55-91 3 5 6¹¢ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶ Vasquez M A 121 bL *1.40 Raging Fury121¶ Neshume118¶¢ Blast Radius118¹¡ bid 4w,clear 1/8,held 7
29Aug25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22º» :45^¼ 1:22¼¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 66-85 2 8 6¸¡ 7» 5º 6¹ Vasquez M A 122 bL *2.00 Blast Radius115¨µ Keep On Moving118¶¡ Expect the Best118«¬ traffic,drifted 1/16 9
20Jul25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22º¶ :44¾¼ 1:09¾º 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 61-89 6 3 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 3»¢ Perez E 122 bL 3.00 Tres Coronas118º£ Adios Now122¡ Raging Fury122º trckd 3w,outkicked 6
08Feb25 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22»º :45»¶ 1:09¿» 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 63-84 2 4 2¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2» Castellano J 120 bL 3.20 Hurricane Nelson120» Raging Fury120¨© Roar Ready120¸wbrk out bump st,3p-ins 5
15Jan25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :23¶¼ :46^½ 1:23¹¶ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 50-82 7 5 5¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4¹£ Gaffalione T 120 bL *1.80 Beastly Speed120¶£ W W Candy120¶£ Roar Ready120¨µ 5-3p,bid5/16,faded str 8
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 72/104 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 16/94 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 27/97 22 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 13/80

3
20-1 Blue

Keep On Moving 72 Ã (O)
Gr/ro.g.4 Cajun Breeze - Silver Cub by City Zip, FL
Green, White Yoke, White 'SF,' White Chevrons on Sleeves, Green Cap

80 Own: Stonehedge LLC (Marilyn Campbell)
Trn: Michael Yates (16-2-1-2)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (134-22-17-13) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $440
2025: 8 2 2 0 $81,040 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $25,800
Life: 8 2 2 0 $81,040 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $10,100

Track: 8 2 2 0 $81,040
07Dec25 GP9 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46¸¼ 1:10¸¹ 1:34¹¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 75 97-87 3 6½ 6¶¶ 8¾ 8½¢ 7½¡ Meneses M 120 bL 34.10 Nemo118¶¡ Sigan Viendo118¶¢ Ironsides123¶ failed to menace, 2-3w 8
08Nov25 GP6 ft 1m :45½» 1:10¼½ 1:37»½ 3 Hcp 70000 76 98-71 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¼ 5¶º Gonzalez E 118 bL 6.10 Classic of Course122¡ Steppe122¨µ Roar of the Beast119¶¢ shuffled 5/16,gave way 5
11Oct25 GP10 sys 7f¹^ :22»¹ :44¼» 1:23¶º 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 68 48-93 8 9 10»£ 10½¡ 6¹¡ 1¡ Vasquez M A 118 bL 4.40 Keep On Moving118¡ Lou the Body121¨µ Miami Frank118«¬ shifted 5w 1/16,surged 10
29Aug25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22º» :45^¼ 1:22¼¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 73-91 7 2 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¨µ Gonzalez E 118 bL 8.80 Blast Radius115¨µ Keep On Moving118¶¡ Expect the Best118«¬ drifted 1/16,bid,missd 9
12Jul25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22¹½ :45¶¾ 1:16»º 3g Msw 56000 51-86 6 4 4º 4¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Vasquez M A 119 bL 6.90 Keep On Moving119¸£ Skellig Michael119º¢ Founders119¸ ins bid 1/4,won clear 6
17May25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22º^ :45¹¿ 1:10¿¸ 3g Msw 56000 71-45 1 4 1¶ 2¡ 4¹¡ 5¶»¡ Maragh R 118 bL 4.00 The Golden Gorilla125¨µ Insurmountable108¹£ Luz de Guia118«¬ duel,svd gnd,faded 6
20Apr25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22½¾ :46¸¼ 1:13¸¸ 3g lMsw 43000 78-59 2 1 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¼¡ Vasquez M A 118 L *.50 Easy Answer113¼¡ Keep On Moving118¶¸¢ Vekowin118¸¢ wbmpd st,btwn1/2,ins1/4 5
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.4b 15/23 31 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :36.2b 5/18 28 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 8/15 1 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 15/76

4
4-1 Yellow

Neshume 81 Ã (O)
B.c.4 Instagrand - Built in a Day by Roman Ruler, FL
White, Navy Blue Chevrons and Collar, White 'RED ROPER' on Navy Blue Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap

86 Own: Andrew J. Schiffman and Glenn A. Fagan
Trn: Laura Cazares (24-3-3-3)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (131-22-30-15) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $5,500
2025: 13 3 2 1 $100,010 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $9,120
Life: 18 3 5 2 $128,860 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $15,590

Track: 18 3 5 2 $128,860
24Dec25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22¶¹ :45¼¸ 1:10¹¾ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 78 83-96 2 4 4¶£ 3¨µ 3¡ 4¶¢ Zayas E J 118 bL 7.30 Jack's Promise119¨µ Beach Colt122¡ American Monarch122¡ bid3w,came5w,outkicked 7
22Nov25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¹½ :44¾º 1:02¾¸ 3g Hcp 70000 83 90-80 7 2 3¡ 5¸¢ 7»¡ 7¾¢ Ocasio J 115 bL 14.80 Full Disclosure118¶¡ And Uwish120£ Asher's Edge121¨© stalk 3w,gave way 7
26Oct25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¿ :44¾¶ 1:16¿¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 79 98-95 2 5 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¶ 1¨µ Zayas E J 118 bL 2.90 Neshume118¨µ Mr. Peeks121¹ Swirvin121£ angld 4w,determined,up 7
28Sep25 GP8 gd 7f¹^ :22¼½ :45¹¶ 1:22¾½ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 78 65-89 6 2 5¶£ 6¸¢ 2¸ 2¶ Morelos J E 118 bL 7.80 Raging Fury121¶ Neshume118¶¢ Blast Radius118¹¡ bid 4wd 1/4,gaining 7
29Aug25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :21¾¶ :44^¼ 1:09¹¸ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 64-85 4 5 7¹£ 7¼¢ 3» 3º Zayas E J 118 bL 7.00 Secret Empire124¶¡ Lucky Old Son120¸¡ Neshume118¹£ inside rally,clear 3rd 7
03Aug25 GP5 ft 6f¸» :22¹» :45½» 1:11¸¶ 3g Clm 25000cnd 79-82 2 4 2¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2£ Zayas E J 120 bL 2.40 Back Em Up120£ Neshume120¼¢ Endrick120¸£ press 2w,led,outfinish 6
05Jul25 GP9 gd 7f¹^ :22¼¿ :45^½ 1:23¹¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 74-80 5 6 4¶¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 5»¡ Morelos J E 120 bL 8.70 Mr. Peeks124¶ Coldstream124¨µ Nothingsubtle120¹¢ press btw,gave way 8

Claimed by Past the Wire Racing, Inc. from Mary E. Eppler Racing Stable, Inc. for $25,000, Eppler Mary E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37b 22/34

5
5-2 Green

Ms. Bucchero 81 Ã
Ch.m.6 Bucchero - Give Glory to God by Mutakddim, FL
Black, Red 'DD,' Black Sleeves, Red Collar and Cuffs, Black Cap

90 Own: Diane D. Morici
Trn: Owner (15-2-1-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (42-8-7-4) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 3 1 0 $194,075 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $122,000
Life: 19 10 4 0 $459,025 Distance: 16 9 3 0 $375,875

Track: 2 2 0 0 $110,925
20Dec25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22º¾ :45¶¶ 1:09º½ 3gk Stk - SgrSwirL - 125k 78 66-99 2 4 2¡ 4¶£ 3¨µ 1¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 b 3.40 Ms. Bucchero120¶¡ Nic's Style122¶¡ Mystic Lake122¨µ rated turn,ins bid,clr 6
24Oct25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :21¾º :44¾½ 1:10¸» 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 82 95-89 1 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Reyes L 121 bL 2.40 Ms. Bucchero121¸£ Rumours Have It121¨µ R Morning Brew120£ showed speed,held sway 6
06Sep25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :22¹½ :45¾¸ 1:04½¶ 3gk Alw 63000 97-87 2 4 4¸¡ 4¶£ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ Batista J A 123 bL 2.30 Alani123¶£ Pleasant Embrace123¹¢ My Flicker123¶¡wbobbld st,4w mv,fade 4
20Jul25 Mth5 gd 6fº^ :22^^ :44½½ 1:09¼º 3gk Stk - RegretB - 100k 98-99 5 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¹¢ Jara F 124 b 4.40 Factorbella118¹¢ Ms. Bucchero124¸¢ St. Benedicts Prep124¡ set pace, 2d best 6
18Jan25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¼ :46¹^ 1:12¸» 4gk Stk - WhatASumrB - 100k 108-92 2 3 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¨© Perez X 124 b 2.20 Ms. Bucchero124¨© St. Benedicts Prep126¸¡ Spencerian122¨© brushed start, rail 6
29Nov24 Lrl4 mys 6K¾^ :22¸¹ :45¹^ 1:18»¹ 3gk Stk - WllaOTMveB - 100k 97-93 3 3 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¶ Perez X 120 bf 2.00 1070 Ms. Bucchero120¶ Bourbon Bon Bay120º Malibu Beauty124»¢ outs in hand,clr,lastd 5
14Sep24 Lrl9 fm p¾½ 6f¶^ :23¹º :45¼^ 1:08ºº 3gk Stk - SsblLdyTDB - 100k 68-74 7 6 6º¢ 7»¡ 7¼¢ 9¼¡ Torrealba J 120 b 19.90 Loon Cry122¶ Queen of the Mud120£ Love Appeals124«¬ gave way 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :36.3b 6/23 a14 Dec 25 GP 3F gd :34.4b 1/16 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :46.2b 2/94 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 12/97

6
20-1 Black

Nothingsubtle 85 Ã (O)
Ch.c.4 Echo Town - Subtle Livie by Mr. Livingston, FL
Green, Yellow Stars, Yellow Stars on White Sleeves, Yellow Cap

86 Own: Teresa and David Palmer
Trn: Nicholas Palmer (5-1-0-3)

RAJIV MARAGH (86-8-10-21) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 0 2 $66,080 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $9,410
Life: 14 3 0 4 $102,202 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $24,540

Track: 13 3 0 4 $102,202
07Dec25 GP10 ft 7f¹^ :22¸¿ :44¸¾ 1:23¹º 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 77 95-90 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Egan D 118 bL 7.80 Nothingsubtle118£ Miami Frank118¶£ Awesome Beast120¨µ btwn5/8,ins duel,drvng 8
08Nov25 GP6 ft 1m :45½» 1:10¼½ 1:37»½ 3 Hcp 70000 77 98-91 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ 4¸ Maragh R 119 bL 14.00 Classic of Course122¡ Steppe122¨µ Roar of the Beast119¶¢ ins,angl out,outkicked 5
11Oct25 GP10 sys 7f¹^ :22»¹ :44¼» 1:23¶º 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 73 86-90 6 4 2«¬ 3¡ 2¶¡ 5¶£ Panici L 118 bL 12.90 Keep On Moving118¡ Lou the Body121¨µ Miami Frank118«¬ re-rallied,tight late 10
29Aug25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22º» :45^¼ 1:22¼¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 80-88 9 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¶£ Maragh R 118 bL 5.30 Blast Radius115¨µ Keep On Moving118¶¡ Expect the Best118«¬ 3w,carried out 1/16 9
02Aug25 GP10 ft 1m :46¼¾ 1:10¿¹ 1:38¶¹ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 78-88 2 4º 4¹ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3£ Maragh R 120 bfL 3.30 Steppe118¨© Blast Radius116£ Nothingsubtle120«¬ chased 3w,gaining 7
05Jul25 GP9 gd 7f¹^ :22¼¿ :45^½ 1:23¹¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd 64-88 1 7 5¹ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 3¶¢ Maragh R 120 bfL 5.80 Mr. Peeks124¶ Coldstream124¨µ Nothingsubtle120¹¢ angl 4w,finished well 8
20Jun25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :23^¾ :46¶¼ 1:24¸º 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N ----- 4 7 -- -- -- -- Maragh R 118 bL 6.90 Avant Glory123¶ Miami Frank116¸¡ Teofimo123¾¡ wawk st,lost jockey 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :35.4b 7/46 27 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 19/45 22 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :52b 41/44 25 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :52.3b 57/62

7
12-1Orange

Big Paradise 78 Ã (O)
B.c.4 The Big Beast - Paradise Bay by Blame, FL
Red, White 'NC,' White Stripes on Sleeves, Red and White Cap

84 Own: Napoleon A. Campos
Trn: Laura Cazares (24-3-3-3)

EDGAR PEREZ (51-4-7-7) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $37,380 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,570
Life: 8 3 1 1 $126,990 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $54,520

Track: 8 3 1 1 $126,990
13Dec25 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :23¹¼ :45¿» 1:22º¹ 3g SOC 25000 - N 75 44-88 3 4 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¹¡ 2½ Perez E 116 bL 2.80 Back Em Up118½ Big Paradise116¶¢ Unclecharliesgift119¹¡ wbroke in air,bid2w7/16 4
22Nov25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¹½ :44¾º 1:02¾¸ 3g Hcp 70000 71 83-80 4 4 5¶£ 3¶¡ 5º 6¾¢ Perez E 116 bL 7.10 Full Disclosure118¶¡ And Uwish120£ Asher's Edge121¨© btw 2-3w,4w,weakened 7
04Oct25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22^½ :44¿¾ 1:09»¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 67 66-93 6 2 3¸ 1¡ 1¹ 1º¢ Perez E 120 bL 2.30 Big Paradise120º¢ Back Em Up120º Far From a Star123£ stalk 3w,ridden out 7

Claimed by Campos Napoleon A. from Morales Moises for $25,000, Delgado Gustavo - Trainer
23Aug25 GP3 sys 6f¸» :22¹¹ :46^» 1:11¶½ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 57-70 5 4 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 3» Vasquez M A 118 bL 2.80 Zydeceaux117«¬ Turbo122» Big Paradise118¸ chased 4-5w,gained 3rd 6

Claimed by Morales Moises from Lieblong, Alex and Lieblong, JoAnn for $25,000, Fawkes David - Trainer
04Jul25 GP7 sys 7f¹^ :21¾^ :43¿¿ 1:23¸» 3 Stk - CarryBackB - 75k 97-70 5 2 3¹ 3º¡ 5¼ 5¶¸ Vasquez M A 122 b 4.40 Mati Gol118¹¡ Insurmountable118¹¢ Forged Steel120¨© trckd 3-4w,weakened 5
23Nov24 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22º¶ :45½¹ 1:18^¹ 2 lStk - JuvSprintB - 65k 103-96 5 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b *.50 Big Paradise118¸¢ Noble N Magical118¼¡ Nothingsubtle118¼¢ vied4p,roused3/16,drvg 6
19Oct24 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22½º :45º» 1:22»» 2 jStk - FSAffirmdB - 200k 77-86 6 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¼¡ 4¶¶¢ Vasquez M A 121 b 16.10 Rated by Merit121¹£ Neoequos121½¢ Classic of Course121¨µ wbobble st,5-7p,faded 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 7/44 a5 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 1/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

11 Gulfstream Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less
Than $30,000 In Their Last 5 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) One Mile And One
Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 45 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Completeeffort (IRE) 55 (L)
Ch.c.4 Curlin - Often (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), IRE
Green, Black Bordered White 'STE,' White Bars on Sleeves, Green Cap

67 Own: St. Elias Stable (Vincent Viola) and ARM Racing LLC (
Trn: Anthony R. Margotta, Jr. (12-2-1-1)

JORGE RUIZ (96-12-7-12) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $4,870 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $4,870 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,230
14Nov25 GP6 ft 1m :48^¿ 1:13¶º 1:39º¾ 3g Msw 56000 54 48-59 7 6» 6º¡ 5¾ 4¾¡ 5¶¶£ Maragh R 120 L 20.30 He's a Beast120¶ Noble Sky120º Wheelhouse124»¡ ins-2w,no late rally 7
19Sep25 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :22¼¼ :46¼¾ 1:24½º 36 Msw 48500 21-63 5 8 9¶¸ 9¼¡ 9¶^ 6¶¸¢ Ruiz J 122 L 7.90 Salming126»£ Bridoza122¡ Gualillo122¸ 7-path 1/8,by-faders 9
09Aug25 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¶» :45½¾ 1:11½¾ 3g Msw 52500 57-72 6 2 5¼£ 6»¢ 5» 6¼£ Marin S 119 L *.60 Booted Up119£ Into Inspiration119¸¢ Gualillo119¶ came wide, no rally 7
29Mar25 GP5 ft 7f¹^ :22¶½ :45¹¹ 1:23¼¸ 3 Msw 94000 49-81 1 10 10¾ 10½¢ 6¹£ 4¹¡ Ruiz J 118 L 62.50 Racing Driver111¶ Makes Sense118¡ Mainstream118¸ 4p,bid1/4,improved 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.2b 40/58 a19 Oct 25 Mth 5F ft 1:02b 1/8

2
8-1 White

Skyrush (L1)
Ch.g.4 Vekoma - Honor Indy by To Honor and Serve, KY
Salmon, Light Gray 'RAH,' Light Gray Blocks on Sleeves, Salmon Cap

0.00 Own: R. A. Hill Stable and Bel Mar Farm, LLC
Trn: Danny Gargan (11-0-3-1)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (93-16-12-12) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.3bd 3/27 24 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :47.4b 9/26 14 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.2bd 14/40 30 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.3bd 3/30

3
10-1 Blue

Freaky 42 (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Enchanted Ghost by Ghostzapper, KY
Beige, Burgundy Braces and Apple, Burgundy Diamonds on Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

56 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners, Walmac Farm, Bridlew
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (46-8-5-6)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (60-12-6-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 1 0 0 0 $700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,250

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,100
22Feb25 GP12 fm p 7K¼^ :23¸¸ :47¶^ 1:27¿¸ 3 Msw 94000 75-85 9 8 7» 7º 6¹¡ 5¸ Cheminaud V 118 bL 29.80 After Taxes118£ Tomasello118¨µ World Beater118£ outside,2-3p,improve 10
14Dec24 GP9 ft 1m :47¶º 1:13¶^ 1:39º¹ 2 Msw 60000 84-23 4 1¡ 1«¬ 9¾¢ 9¶¼ 9¹»* Velazquez J R 118 b 5.60 Vassimo118¶ Rapture118¶¸£ Racing Driver118¶£ wbump st, rail, retreat,PL8th 9
09Oct24 Kee6 ft 1B»^ :47¾¿ 1:12¿¼ 1:45¹º 2 Msw 100000 63-65 7 10¼¢ 11¼£ 9»¢ 11¿ 11¶¾¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 9.26 Bracket Buster119¡ Morlock119¶¡ Whiskey Shot119¼£ wins,shffld,traffic str 12
24Aug24 Sar7 ft 6f»¹ :21¿» :45¹¾ 1:10º¼ 2 Msw 100000 77-44 1 10 6º¡ 5»¡ 7¶¹ 8¶¼¢ Velazquez J R 119 10.70 Tip Top Thomas119«¬ Rookie Card119¨© Keewaydin119¹ woff beat slw, tired 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.4b 5/13 a3 Jan 26 Pbd 5F ft 1:01.0b 1/4 a27 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.3b 1/33 a20 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :47.2b 1/31

4
15-1 Yellow

Gallant Lad 61 (L)
B.c.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Theatric by Bernardini, PA
Gold, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Green Sleeves, Gold Cap

77 Own: Runnymoore Racing LLC (Caroline Bentley)
Trn: Michael R. Matz (4-0-0-1)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (39-3-12-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 1 4 $31,705
2025: 7 0 1 3 $28,405 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 4 $32,405 Distance: 4 0 0 3 $18,075

Track: 3 0 0 1 $5,130
19Dec25 GP1 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :49º¿ 1:12¾¾ 1:34¿º 3g Msw 56000 74 50-82 3 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 7¸¡ 5º 5º£ Velazquez J R 121 bL 30.80 Cruise the Nile121¸¡ Limited Edition121¨µ Make It Make Sense121¨µwsteadied along 2wd 12
18Oct25 Lrl6 fm p½^ 1Nº^ :49º» 1:13¿¿ 1:50¹º 36 Msw 49500 77 56-58 11 9¼£ 9»£ 8¼¡ 9¿£ 10¶^¢ Boyce F 123 bL 7.60 Juris Doctor123¸¡ Peak Performer123¶¡ Big Ern McCracken126¨µ 4w 2nd turn, empty 11
11Sep25 Cnl10 fm h¶^ 1Bº» :48½º 1:12¼» 1:42¶^ 3g Msw 70000 85-86 3 4º 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3º Karamanos H 120 bL 7.20 Wish Carefully124£ Uncle's Gold120¹¢ Gallant Lad120¹ wlacked room,std'd 5/16 8
13Aug25 Del5 fm p¹» *1B¾^ :48¹» 1:13»¿ 1:43¿¿ 3g Msw 45000 64-80 6 9¶^ 8¶¶ 7¹¡ 7º£ 3¼¢ Cruz A 118 L 3.70 Smart Uncle123¨© Juris Doctor118¼¢ Gallant Lad118£ trail, split, rally 9
19Jul25 Mth3 fm p 1B¶¼ :49ºº 1:13»¾ 1:44½¸ 3g Msw 50025 88-83 5 8¼¢ 8¹ 7¹¢ 4¸ 3¨µ Velazquez J R 119 L 6.40 Investment Mandate119¨© Crystal Hill119¨µ Gallant Lad119¶ ins, btwn, rail rally 11
14Jun25 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 1Nº^ :48¸» 1:12º¾ 1:48¸º 36 Msw 47300 62-79 3 6¾¡ 6½¡ 5¹ 2«¬ 2¨µ Toledo J 119 L 4.80 Snookie Bear119¨µ Gallant Lad119¨µ Homestead126¶¡ rank start,3w,bid,hung 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 38/51 2 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :52.4b 34/34 7 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 38/47 30 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.2b 15/24

5
7-2 Green

Arkhipov (L)
B.g.4 Munnings - Ireland's Call by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Royal Blue, Yellow Compass and Collar, Yellow Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Blue and Yellow Cap

83 Own: William H. Lawrence and William J. Rucker
Trn: Chad C. Brown (13-3-3-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (161-25-31-26) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $20,000
2025: 1 0 1 0 $20,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $20,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $20,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jun25 Sar8 gd p¶¾ 1B¶¹» :49¸¹ 1:14¶¼ 1:45¹º 3g Msw 100000 82-83 4 8º¢ 6» 6º 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Franco M 118 L 22.00 Asbury Park118¹¡ Arkhipov118¶¢ Tom Collins125¶¡ 2-3path,5p1/4,bid3/16 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 29/68 3 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 36/48 27 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 13/51 19 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49b 4/31

6
5-2 Black

Pitkin 67 (L)
B.c.4 Nyquist - Walkabout by Stroll, KY
Red, Silver Sash, Silver Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

85 Own: Whitham Thoroughbreds LLC (Janis Whitham)
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (10-1-1-1)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (131-22-30-15) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 0 $34,293 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $34,293 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,018

Track: 2 0 2 0 $28,000
28Nov25 CD12 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :45¾¿ 1:09¿¼ 3g Msw 120000 68 86-81 2 7 7º¡ 7»¡ 6¼ 6¾¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 fL 4.17 Vital Mind122¶¢ Sea Vista122¹ Mizzou122«¬ saved ground, no avail 9
08Apr25 Kee5 ft 1B»^ :48¹¶ 1:13¼¹ 1:45½¿ 3 Msw 110000 65-80 4 8º 8º¡ 8º£ 6º£ 4½¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 fL 1.87 Shangrala Road120¡ Chillax120¹£ Fountain Lake120¹ wbobbled st,ins,5p3/16 12
15Feb25 GP4 ft 1m :46¶¼ 1:11º¾ 1:37»º 3 Msw 94000 94-92 3 5¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ Bravo J 118 fL *1.60 Gosger118¶¡ Pitkin118¾¡ Summit Ridge118¼¢ track,2p,late gain 9
25Jan25 GP2 ft 7f¹^ :22ºº :45¼¿ 1:23º¿ 3 Msw 94000 42-91 9 9 8¾ 4¼ 5¹ 2¶¢ Bravo J 118 L 19.30 Jimmy's Dailys118¶¢ Pitkin118£ Disruptor118¨µ wslw st,4p turn,8p lane 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.2bd 20/46 a4 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:00.3bd 1/20 27 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/10 20 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02b 5/10

7
4-1 Orange

Bessamay 55 (L)
B.c.4 Oscar Performance - Baciami Piccola (GB) by Equiano (FR), KY
Navy, White Epaulettes, White Bars on Sleeves, Navy Cap

85 Own: Amerman Racing, LLC (John W. Amerman)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (32-12-6-2)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (96-16-13-16) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $21,795
2025: 3 0 1 0 $27,795 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,000
Life: 3 0 1 0 $27,795 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,720
19Dec25 GP1 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :49º¿ 1:12¾¾ 1:34¿º 3g Msw 56000 47-85 6 7º¢ 7¹¡ 3¶ 4¹ 4¹ Castellano J 121 bL *2.60 Cruise the Nile121¸¡ Limited Edition121¨µ Make It Make Sense121¨µwbump st, 5wd move 12
20Nov25 CD7 mysu 1N»^ :50º» 1:14¾» 1:52¶^ 3g Msw 120000 56-83 5 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¹¡ Arrieta F 121 bL 2.69 Theodore George121¸¢ Cant Stop Munnings121¶¢ Kicking Clear121«¬ w3p,2w btw,jostled 1/16 6
22Oct25 Kee4 gd p¸^ 1m¶¾¶ :48^½ 1:13^¿ 1:37½º 3g Msw 110000 71-87 6 9»£ 9¼¡ 6º£ 5º¡ 2¨µ Arrieta F 120 bL 20.40 Mary's Lad120¨µ Bessamay120¨µ Post Game120¶¢ 2w,5p3/16,late kck,mss 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :51.4bd 46/52 2 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.1bd 7/33 12 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.2bd 5/70 5 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.1bd 35/55

8
15-1 Pink

Authentic Legend 44 (L)
Ch.g.4 Authentic - Fairyland by Scat Daddy, KY
Purple, Purple Emblem on Forest Green Ball, Forest Green and Purple Halved Sleeves, Green Cap

84 Own: Robert E. and Lawana L. Low
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (46-8-5-6)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (42-8-7-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $6,670
2025: 2 0 0 1 $6,670 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $6,670 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,240

Track: 1 0 0 0 $430
24Oct25 Baq9 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :48º¶ 1:12½» 1:43¹¼ 3g Mcl 50000 93-91 1 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 4¶£ 5» 3¹ Carmouche K 120 L 18.48 nVintage Vino124¹ nComplex Agenda120¹ Authentic Legend120¨µ ins,came5w,got 3rd 11
12Apr25 GP10 fm p¸º 7K¸½ :23½^ :46^¶ 1:28^º 3 Msw 55000 56-77 8 9 9¿ 8¿ 8¾¢ 7¿¡ Bravo J 118 L 11.60 Insubordination118¶£ Magic Pathway118¡ Benny The Waiter118º svd gnd2nd,no bid 10
Workout(s): a8 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.4b 1/6 a31 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.1b 1/13 24 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.0b 3/14 a17 Dec 25 Pbd 3F ft :36.4b 1/6

9
15-1 Aqua

Accelerando 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mendelssohn - American Sugar by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Royal Blue, Pink Diamond, Pink Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

67 Own: Bull and Bear Racing Stable (Robert S. Bates)
Trn: William Tharrenos (5-1-3-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (71-12-16-12) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $19,312
2025: 4 0 1 0 $13,148 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $19,669 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $367

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 WO9 ft o 7fº^ :22¿^ :46¶^ 1:24¼¾ 3g Msw 82190 71 87-65 7 1 5º 7¼£ 7½£ 7½¡ Munger R 121 bL 5.05 Aethelflaed113¶¡ Prime Edge121«¬ Trip Aces121£ wveer out,had no finish 7
21Sep25 WO9 fm h¸¸ 1mº¹ :47º¹ 1:11¾¾ 1:36¾¼ 3g Msw 83472 87-74 1 2¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3¨µ 5º£ Flores E 120 bL 6.05 Magna Time120¸ Hello Stranger120«¬ King Rosso119¸¡ 5Win hunt,evened out 9
31Aug25 WO6 fm h¸¸ 1mº¹ :48¼¸ 1:13¶¿ 1:37»¹ 3g Msw 83740 62-76 1 4¹ 3¹ 4¶£ 3¸ 2¶ Flores E 120 bL 9.95 Perfectworks120¶ Accelerando120¨µ Toronto City120¨µ late run, not enough 7
03Aug25 WO10 fm p¶» 1mº^ :45¼½ 1:09¼½ 1:34¹^ 3g Msw 83449 110-78 3 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 6¼ Aebly F 120 bL 64.00 Borealis Trail120¶¡ Perfectworks120¡ Mo' Spresso124¹¢wbrk in,chase1/4,faded 12
27Oct24 WO7 fm h¶¸ 1m¶¶½ :47¼¶ 1:12^» 1:37»º 2 Msw 80469 66-50 5 8½ 9»£ 9¶¶ 10¶¹ 11¶¾ Cheminaud V 121 bL 14.65 Hammerhead116º¢ Cash the Money121¶¢ Globetrotting118¸¡ asked3/8,no response 11
15Sep24 WO1 fm p 1Bº^ :47¶¸ 1:11¶¼ 1:40¾¶ 2 Msw 81631 78-51 6 2¶ 2¡ 3¡ 5º£ 7¶º¡ Vives S 121 bL 13.10 Ashley's Archer118¹¡ Sugar Buzz121¶£ Hammerhead121¨µ could not quicken1/4 7
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49b 5/24 31 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/4 21 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 28/44 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 63/104

10
9-2 Purple

Limited Edition 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Not This Time - Nonsensical by Street Sense, KY
Black, Royal Blue Hoop, Royal Blue Bar on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

81 Own: Lindy Farms (Philip Antonacci)
Trn: Philip Antonacci (11-4-3-2)

DAVID EGAN (97-16-8-14) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $11,057
2025: 4 0 1 0 $12,657 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 1 $48,657 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $12,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $8,170
19Dec25 GP1 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :49º¿ 1:12¾¾ 1:34¿º 3g Msw 56000 67 52-86 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Egan D 121 L 5.20 Cruise the Nile121¸¡ Limited Edition121¨µ Make It Make Sense121¨µ rail trip, willingly 12
04Jul25 Elp9 fm p 1m¶¶¹ :45¿¹ 1:09º¿ 1:33¸¶ 3g Msw 100000 87-92 11 8º¡ 7»¢ 7¹£ 5¹¢ 5¶£ Morales E 118 bL 23.17 Lebowski118¨µ Johny's Rendezvous118¶¢ Swirling Eights118«¬ 4p,3-2w2nd,willingly 11
15May25 Ind3 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¾¹ 1:11¿¹ 1:41ºº 3 Msw 32000 49-72 2 6¹£ 6º£ 5»¡ 4¼ 4¶¶¢ Roman E A 122 bL 4.10 So Sandy122» Arthur Jr122¹¢ Post Game122¹ unrushed btw,faded str 7
18Jan25 FG7 sys 1B»^ :47½¼ 1:13¹¹ 1:46¹¹ 3 Msw 60000 84-70 9 8¾¡ 7¼¡ 5º¢ 7¾ 7¶º Morales E 120 bL 17.80 Hypnus120¸¡ Cromwell120¶¡ Doroteo120¨µ 3-4p,6p1/4,no factor 9
21Dec24 FG12 ft 1B»^ :47¾¶ 1:12º¹ 1:45½¶ 2 Msw 58000 78-70 3 5» 5¹¡ 5» 6¿ 8¾¢ Cannon D 120 bL 4.80 Seattle Road120«¬ Cromwell120¨µ Morlock120¨µ 2-3w,5p1/4,no factor 10
27Oct24 CD11 ft 1B»^ :48¾½ 1:14^¼ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 120000 66-85 2 5¸¡ 6¹ 5¸£ 4¹ 3¹ Gaffalione T 119 b *1.67 Render Judgment119¡ American Promise119¸¡ Limited Edition119£ ins,4p upr,up shw late 11
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.4bd 32/52 2 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.4bd 23/33 12 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :51.3bd 61/70 5 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.3bd 42/55
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Freaky - has been gelded since last start.
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 7
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,969. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12. Allowance, Open, 6 yo's & up, Dist. 1600 meters. About One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Linda Es (URU)
Ch.m.7 Vineyard Haven - A Moment for Alex by Afleet Alex, URU
STATS: Jockey (60-3-3-7) / Trainer (118-4-7-8)

0.00 Own: The King
Trn: Fernando Gabriel Espina (0-0-0-0)

FEDERICO HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121¸

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 2 3 3 $18,065 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 0 $2,270
Life: 64 2 3 8 $22,993 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $5,714

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾» :46¾º 1:13¸» 5g Alw 6025 1 15¸^¢ Rodriguez E 121 B 26.20 Poppy130¡ Rin Ring128£ Kodiak Wells119¸ 16
14Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23º¿ :47»½ 1:26¹¿ 5g Alw 6135 7 4¼ Rodriguez E 121 B 10.50 Perdidas Totales128¡ Volterra130¶¡ Farm Lady123º 9
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K 1:06¾¸ 5g Alw 6033 14 3£ Rodriguez E 121 B 18.20 Abuela Maruca130«¬ Kodiak Wells119£ Linda Es121¶ 12
23Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¶ :46¹^ 1:11½¼ 5g Alw 5926 10 7º¡ Rodriguez E 121 B 22.80 Olha O Vaso126¡ Farm Lady123¨© Kodiak Wells123¨µ 12
09Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¼^ :46¾¹ :59¼^ 5g Alw 5924 10 6¹£ Rodriguez E 121 B 21.60 Vicka130¨© Rapero Ave119£ Esperanza Blanca130¶¢ 10
26Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23½½ :47¾º 1:25¹» 5g Alw 6144 9 12¶¼£ Rodriguez E 121 B 41.80 Ramo de Suen'os130¡ Pampeana121¶£ Perdidas Totales128¨© 12
19Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22½¾ :46¿¹ 1:13¼¹ 5g Alw 6020 1 13¿¡ Rodriguez E 121 B 31.60 El Clever126¨µ Volterra130¶¡ Best in Town128¡ 14

2
8-1

Magari Vince (URU)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Posse - Andiamo Via (BRZ) by Shanghai Bobby, URU
STATS: Jockey (152-13-16-19) / Trainer (214-14-17-20)

0.00 Own: Mauri Y Maxi
Trn: Jose M. Morales Castillo (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO MUNIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 0 1 0 $4,306
2025: 18 1 0 2 $9,569 Off (Dirt): 9 0 0 3 $4,543
Life: 43 1 3 4 $18,390 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $5,193

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :24^» :47½¹ 1:32¾¶ 5g Alw 6465 8 5¶^ Muniz P 121 16.00 British By119¸¡ Farm Lady123¹ El Casino128¶£ 10
19Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft p 1L :50º^ 1:15»º 2:04¾» 3gk Alw 14648 7 7¶¹¢ Muniz P 112 21.00 Felicia132¶ Agnese139¶£ Olympic Miami134¹ 8
15Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :25¶¸ :48^¶ 1:40^» 5g Alw 7139 8 4¸¡ Muniz P 121 B 17.40 Pampeana121¨µ British By128¶¡ Volterra130£ 8
09Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft p 1m :24¸¾ :48¶¿ 1:37^¼ 4gk Alw 8393 10 7»¡ Muniz P 119 19.70 Olympic Opera126¨© Chitah126¶¡ Miss Skadi128¶¢ 10
25Oct25 eMrn(URU) my 1L :48¾» 1:14^¿ 2:11¶¶ 4gk Alw 10063 4 3½ Muniz P 112 B 6.80 Ghost Rider119»£ Sereia Mataojo126¶¢ Magari Vince112º 5
20Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft p 1L :49»¼ 1:14¿¶ 2:04¶¸ 4gk Alw 10056 7 4»¡ Muniz P 115 57.80 Tanaboa Ph119¶ Noveau Riche126¸ Olympic Opera119¸¡ 8
30Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :24^½ :47½º 1:39»^ 5g Alw 7427 3 7¶¼¢ Muniz P 121 50.00 Huaiquil126¶¡ Atacador128¹¡ El Facu128º¡ 10

3
3-1

Volterra (URU)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Kodiak Kowboy - Verna (URU) by Ecclesiastic, URU
STATS: Jockey (580-112-95-78) / Trainer (165-38-24-12)

0.00 Own: Rincon Del Cerro
Trn: Pablo German Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

PABLO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 5 3 $15,821 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $1,034
Life: 24 3 8 5 $26,859 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $6,107

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23º¿ :47»½ 1:26¹¿ 5g Alw 6135 2 2¡ Rodriguez P 130 L *2.20 Perdidas Totales128¡ Volterra130¶¡ Farm Lady123º 9
15Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :25¶¸ :48^¶ 1:40^» 5g Alw 7139 7 3¶£ Rodriguez P 130 L *2.20 Pampeana121¨µ British By128¶¡ Volterra130£ 8
19Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22½¾ :46¿¹ 1:13¼¹ 5g Alw 6020 8 2¨µ Rodriguez P 130 L 5.00 El Clever126¨µ Volterra130¶¡ Best in Town128¡ 14
28Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23½^ :46½½ 1:24½¶ 5g Alw 6143 14 3» Rodriguez P 130 L *3.60 Miloco119º Ramo de Suen'os123¶ Volterra130¨µ 14
14Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23»½ :48¶» 1:31¼¼ 5g Alw 6451 13 2º Rodriguez P 130 L *3.30 Tropical Fever128º Volterra130¨µ Ramo de Suen'os123£ 14
24Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23¹¶ :47¶¹ 1:11¼^ 5g Alw 6121 5 9º¢ Fiorito S M 130 L 14.20 Tornado Storm128¶ Linda Es121¨µ Rayo McQueen128¶¢ 15
03Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23½¾ :46¼¿ 1:30¿¼ 5g Alw 6583 8 3¼¡ Rodriguez P 130 L 10.30 Louis Vuitton128¡ Pachacuti126¼ Volterra130¶ 12

4
5-1

Potri Gambito (URU)
Ch.h.6 Potri Flash (URU) - Rock Mirurgia (URU) by Mantle Rock, URU
STATS: Jockey (221-17-18-19) / Trainer (170-7-15-12)

0.00 Own: Los Perros
Trn: Hebert A. Pereira (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS URRUZMENDI (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 1 2 0 $7,737 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $359
Life: 25 1 2 1 $8,953 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $2,833

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 1B 1:49¸¹ 4 Alw 5601 5 2¨µ Suarez C M 126 L 5.60 El Facu120¨µ Potri Gambito126»¡ Explota Explota126¸¡ 7
21Nov25 eLpm(URU) hy 1N 1:55º½ 3g Alw 5991 7 4¾ Urruzmendi L 126 L 36.90 Gabilana A121¹ Siempre Sampa126¶ Noble Boliche126º 11
02Nov25 eLpm(URU) ft 1B 1:49^^ 3g Alw 5510 2 8¶º Morales B 121 L 68.90 Ovamaconv129¸£ Don Jam129¸ Siempre Sampa121¸¡ 12
12Oct25 eMrn(URU) my 7K :24¸½ :48¼» 1:33¿¶ 5g Alw 6453 3 8¶¹£ Morales B 121 16.40 Ramo de Suen'os123¹ Over Again123¶£ City Dream130¶£ 10
28Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23¿^ :46»¾ 1:37¶^ 3g Alw 8551 5 10¶¾ Morales B 115 B 45.20 Balancho128» Lindo Blues126¨µ Juancito Walker119¨µ 11
14Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23»½ :48¶» 1:31¼¼ 5g Alw 6451 5 10¶^¢ Morales B 121 B 50.90 Tropical Fever128º Volterra130¨µ Ramo de Suen'os123£ 14
30Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :24^½ :47½º 1:39»^ 5g Alw 7427 6 10¶¿ Morales B 121 L 32.80 Huaiquil126¶¡ Atacador128¹¡ El Facu128º¡ 10

5
7-2

Farm Lady (URU)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Midas Touch (GB) - Faladissima (BRZ) by Holy Roman Emperor (IRE), URU
STATS: Jockey (604-79-78-94) / Trainer (104-8-9-13)

0.00 Own: Pelado Pero Contento
Trn: Franco Noel Rivero (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR FABIAN LAZO (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 3 2 $10,933 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $222
Life: 21 3 4 2 $17,412 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :24^» :47½¹ 1:32¾¶ 5g Alw 6465 7 2¸¡ Ortiz L N 123 3.40 British By119¸¡ Farm Lady123¹ El Casino128¶£ 10
14Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23º¿ :47»½ 1:26¹¿ 5g Alw 6135 9 3¸ Ortiz L N 123 2.90 Perdidas Totales128¡ Volterra130¶¡ Farm Lady123º 9
23Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¶ :46¹^ 1:11½¼ 5g Alw 5926 6 2¡ Ortiz L N 123 7.40 Olha O Vaso126¡ Farm Lady123¨© Kodiak Wells123¨µ 12
09Nov25 eRch(URU) ft 6f 1:13^½ 4g Alw 3015 6 3º¢ Ortiz L N 117 B 16.10 My Princess123£ Atiendan121¹¡ Farm Lady117º¢ 5
17Oct25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:11½» 5g Alw 4118 12 4¶^¡ Rodriguez E 125 18.20 Fatto d'Amore136¹ Papillin121½ Olha O Vaso119¡ 8
14Sep25 eRch(URU) ft 6K 1:19º¹ 3g Hcp 3735 3 4¶¹£ Prestes J G 120 B 9.50 Caribeno Inc123¶£ Marlon Brando137» My Princess121½ 6
17Aug25 eRch(URU) my 6f 1:12»¿ 3g Hcp 3741 1 8¸º¡ Rodriguez E 121 B 23.60 Conviction128¸¡ My Princess126¹ Azoom115¶¡ 9

6
4-1

Que Fina Stampa (URU)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Best of the Best (BRZ) - Cafe Delicate (URU) by Cafetin (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (166-12-17-10) / Trainer (73-5-11-6)

0.00 Own: Media Luna Roja
Trn: Sebastian Baez (0-0-0-0)

NICOL MATHIAS ROMERO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 2 2 $7,092 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $3,350
Life: 19 1 2 4 $17,868 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $5,619

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :24^» :47½¹ 1:32¾¶ 5g Alw 6465 2 4½¢ Romero N M 121 B 2.90 British By119¸¡ Farm Lady123¹ El Casino128¶£ 10
15Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :25¶¸ :48^¶ 1:40^» 5g Alw 7139 4 6º¡ Leines A E 112 B 4.90 Pampeana121¨µ British By128¶¡ Volterra130£ 8
25Oct25 eMrn(URU) my 1m :23¾½ :48¶¶ 1:41¶¸ 4gk Alw 8553 7 3¸¡ Leines A E 110 B 16.40 So Far126¸¡ Simply the Best126¨© Que Fina Stampa110¨µ 7
30Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :24^½ :47½º 1:39»^ 5g Alw 7427 4 4¿¡ Romero N M 121 B 36.80 Huaiquil126¶¡ Atacador128¹¡ El Facu128º¡ 10
03Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23½¾ :46¼¿ 1:30¿¼ 5g Alw 6583 7 12¶¾¢ Romero N M 121 B 14.30 Louis Vuitton128¡ Pachacuti126¼ Volterra130¶ 12
25Jul25 eMrn(URU) my 1m :23½½ :48¹¿ 1:39¼¿ 4gk Alw 8697 4 5¶¿ Romero N M 119 B 17.60 New Magic128¨µ Ascot Queen126¶£ Sereia Mataojo126¾ 7
21Jun25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23º¿ :46¿^ 1:36¶¼ 3gk Alw 13933 7 8¹¸¡ Tejera E A 112 B 14.90 Sandrin Royal126¸£ La Belle Julia126¸¢ Reina Storm121»¡ 8

7
6-1

Over Again (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Overanalyze - Cantessita (URU) by Decisive (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (214-20-21-21) / Trainer (20-2-1-1)

0.00 Own: Los Padrinos
Trn: Cesar Daniel Buschiazzo (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMO ADRIANNO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126¸

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 1 4 $7,262 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 1 $3,266
Life: 31 1 4 5 $8,876 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 eCol(URU) ft 7f 1:25¿º 3g Hcp 2176 1 3»¡ Ortiz L N 121 B 2.70 The Mediterranean121» Quiet d'Or110¡ Over Again121» 6
15Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :25¶¸ :48^¶ 1:40^» 5g Alw 7139 5 7¼¡ Gonzalez M A 123 B 8.20 Pampeana121¨µ British By128¶¡ Volterra130£ 8
02Nov25 eLpm(URU) ft 1B 1:49^^ 3g Alw 5510 9 7¶¸¢ Gonzalez M A 123 B 3.70 Ovamaconv129¸£ Don Jam129¸ Siempre Sampa121¸¡ 12
12Oct25 eMrn(URU) my 7K :24¸½ :48¼» 1:33¿¶ 5g Alw 6453 6 2¹ Gonzalez M A 123 B 13.30 Ramo de Suen'os123¹ Over Again123¶£ City Dream130¶£ 10
25Aug25 eCol(URU) ft 1L 2:14º¶ 4g Hcp 2625 1 4»¢ Caceres L A 123 B *2.10 Manaca110¸¡ Combativo119¨µ La Castellana121¸¡ 9
01Aug25 eLpm(URU) my 1N 1:56¿¶ 3g Alw 4850 7 5¾¢ Da Silva J A 126 B 8.00 Terminalo128¨µ Garufa Soy126¹¡ Ghost Rider121¸¡ 12
20Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft p 7K :22»¸ :46¸¹ 1:28»º 4g Alw 7688 5 14¶½¡ Gonzalez M A 117 L 34.40 Supimpa Th126¶£ Autografo126¨µ Flecha Vermelha126¨© 16

8
5-1

Miluka (URU)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Matterhorn - Hatuchay (BRZ) by Pioneering, URU
STATS: Jockey (146-22-9-15) / Trainer (227-26-21-23)

0.00 Own: Coralito
Trn: Jorge Abelino Piriz (0-0-0-0)

JORGE L. PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 1 3 $7,646 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $977
Life: 20 1 3 5 $8,453 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 7K 1:33¼¶ 4gk Alw 4185 7 4¶¹£ Piriz J L 126 B 3.30 Enviada Bigtime117¶¢ Lady Maginot126»¡ Lacky129½ 7
14Nov25 eLpm(URU) ft 7K 1:33¶» 3gk Alw 4122 5 6¶^¢ Piriz J L 126 *1.30 Tap It Star126»¡ Dinasty116¶ Ukara125¨µ 10
26Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¸¹ :47¹¿ 1:25»» 5g Msw 13 1¹¡ Ottonelli A M 117 B 2.60 Miluka117¹¡ El Faraon Jr128¶¢ Brisa Suren?a123¹ 13
10Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¾½ :47½¶ 1:32»¼ 5g Msw 3 2¸ Ottonelli A M 117 3.60 Una Korazonada123¸ Miluka117¨µ El Faraon Jr128¶¶ 7
26Sep25 eLpm(URU) ft 7f 1:28¹½ 5g Alw 3843 9 3½ Piriz J L 121 B 2.40 Ukara128»¡ Nebraska Star128¶¡ Miluka121¨© 9
21Sep25 eMrn(URU) wt 7f :23¾¼ :47»¾ 1:26¹º 5g Msw 3 3¸¡ Ottonelli A M 117 10.90 Galope Real128¶ El Faraon Jr128¶¡ Miluka117¶¡ 12
27Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¸^ :46¿¶ 1:24¿^ 5g Msw 2 4½¢ Ottonelli A M 117 B 63.50 Cabeza Branca128º¡ Texas Royale128¸¢ Galope Real128¡ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

13 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 8
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,318. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1600 meters. About One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Balancho (URU)
Gr/ro.h.5 Watchmon - Mi Pesadilla (URU) by Red Runner, URU
STATS: Jockey (483-102-76-64) / Trainer (265-10-16-25)

0.00 Own: Hs. Camunda
Trn: Sergio Peluffo (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LUIZ DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 1 2 $17,725 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $2,648
Life: 20 3 3 4 $26,640 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $6,157

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :24¸» :47¼¶ 1:26º¼ 4g Alw 7878 8 5¸¢ Lazo H F 128 B 7.00 Mottola123¡ True Friend128¨© Piedano121¶ 9
28Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23¿^ :46»¾ 1:37¶^ 3g Alw 8551 8 1» Gaier D 128 B 3.20 Balancho128» Lindo Blues126¨µ Juancito Walker119¨µ 11
09Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23»¶ :46¼¹ 1:23¶¿ 4 Alw 7658 8 3¸¡ Gaier D 128 B 6.50 Scat Prize128¶¢ Juancito Walker119¶¢ Balancho128¶¡ 9
13Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¼¼ :46½½ 1:23½¹ 4g Alw 7540 1 2¨© Gaier D 128 B 11.20 Sette Bravo128¨© Balancho128¸ Francis Alvarez128¡ 11
08Jun25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :22¿¶ :45¿¸ 1:30»¶ 3 Msw 6 1¨µ Gaier D 126 L 4.50 Balancho126¨µ Castlesinthesky126¸¡ Saturday Fever126¸¢ 6
04May25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¾¿ :47¼^ 1:24¶¸ 3 Msw 3 3¼ Gaier D 126 L 64.70 Naumann126º¡ Sempre Diva126¶¡ Balancho126¶¡ 15

2
6-1

Warsow (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Mogador - Warsaw (ARG) by Lode, URU
STATS: Jockey (833-91-83-104) / Trainer (109-16-9-10)

0.00 Own: El Rulito
Trn: Gustavo Vergara (0-0-0-0)

WALDEMAR MACIEL BOCCIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 1 0 $14,275 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 1 0 $15,578 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $8,419

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :24¸» :47¼¶ 1:26º¼ 4g Alw 7878 5 6º¡ Maciel W 126 B 28.90 Mottola123¡ True Friend128¨© Piedano121¶ 9
15Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¿¸ :47¸½ 1:32^º 4g Alw 7486 7 1¨© Maciel W 126 B 4.90 Warsow126¨© Matrero de Melo126¸£ Power Soldier126¨µ 9
26Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23º¿ :46»½ 1:37¶¿ 4g Alw 8554 5 4º¡ Maciel W 126 B 15.20 Turbo Fever126¹ Stupenda Ph126£ Don Servando128£ 10
21Sep25 eMrn(URU) wt 7K :23^» :46¹¿ 1:29»¼ 4 Alw 7618 3 8¹¾¢ Maciel W 126 B 7.60 Delincuente Z126¶»¡ Rowan123¸ Keylor126¡ 10
06Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23½¿ :46½¹ 1:36½¶ 4 Alw 8495 5 2½ Maciel W 126 B 9.40 Pagliuca126½ Warsow126£ Turbo Fever126¶¡ 7
22Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :22¼¹ :47»¼ 1:30¿½ 4g Alw 7760 5 4¼ Maciel W 126 B 4.90 Silver Stone126¶¡ Sempre Diva128¹¡ Prato City128¶ 6

3
8-1

Picho Viejo (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Texas Fever - Burberry (BRZ) by Mastro Lorenzo (BRZ), URU
STATS: Jockey (146-22-9-15) / Trainer (173-11-18-19)

0.00 Own: Hs. Nuevo Clarin
Trn: Williams Mattos (0-0-0-0)

JORGE L. PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $5,995 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,103
Life: 19 3 2 1 $27,815 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $7,480

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23º¹ :46¾^ 1:38½½ 5g Alw 7468 6 1¨© Olivera F C 126 4.10 Picho Viejo126¨© Candy Inc128¶¢ Super Seit128¨© 10
26Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23¸» :46^¸ 1:24^¿ 5g Alw 6437 13 5¼ Olivera F C 126 7.20 Miloco128¶ Super Seit128¸¡ Candy Inc128¨µ 11
28Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23»º :46½½ 1:23½º 5g Alw 6435 13 5¾¡ Olivera F C 126 14.00 Temple de Acero128¶¢ Morgan Avenue128¹ Super Seit128¶ 14
16Mar25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¸¿ :46¾¶ 1:31¹^ 4g Alw 7314 1 11¶¹£ Olivera F C 126 8.50 Rise and Shine128¶ Flor Do Caraguata123¶¢ Green Soldier128¡ 12
29Dec24 eMrn(URU) ft 1L :49¶¹ 1:13¸¾ 2:05»¼ 3g Stk - Clausura - 17k 7 9¿¡ Rodriguez E 119 30.60 Neon Drive119¶ Klose117¸¢ Steinbruch Machu126¶ 11
09Nov24 eMrn(URU) ft 1O :51¿¹ 1:40º¿ 2:19^º 4g Alw 8971 2 4¾£ Olivera F C 126 7.20 Hay Coco126«¬ Quino119¼£ San Jorge126¸ 6

4
6-1

Pagliuca (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Lucullan - Timara (ARG) by Orpen, URU
STATS: Jockey (478-93-76-54) / Trainer (322-54-54-49)

0.00 Own: Ojos Verdes
Trn: Josiane Gulart (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER LEAL (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 2 $13,737
2025: 8 1 0 1 $9,784 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $2,990
Life: 14 2 0 3 $22,844 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $7,512

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :24¸» :47¼¶ 1:26º¼ 4g Alw 7878 2 8» Leal V 126 B 17.40 Mottola123¡ True Friend128¨© Piedano121¶ 9
25Oct25 eMrn(URU) my 7K :23¸½ :46¾¶ 1:32¶¼ 4g Alw 8300 5 6¶¿ Da Silva J A 126 B 5.40 Sugar Bite126» Arthur Prize128º Versalles126¶¢ 7
06Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23½¿ :46½¹ 1:36½¶ 4 Alw 8495 7 1½ Leal V 126 5.10 Pagliuca126½ Warsow126£ Turbo Fever126¶¡ 7
17Aug25 eMrn(URU) wt 1m :23¸¶ :46»¿ 1:35¿¹ 4g Alw 8688 1 5¶¿¡ Caceres L A 126 B 8.90 Osmidas126¶º¡ Power Soldier126¶¢ Rodostamo119¶£ 12
20Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft p 7K :22»¸ :46¸¹ 1:28»º 4g Alw 7688 3 7º¢ Lavor C G 126 B 23.10 Supimpa Th126¶£ Autografo126¨µ Flecha Vermelha126¨© 16
14Jun25 eMrn(URU) my 7f :23¹» :45¿» 1:25»¶ 3g Alw 9446 9 4¾¡ Acosta E 117 L 3.50 Arthur Prize110º New Leadership123¨© Strongrafia123º¡ 8

5
6-1

Kodiak Dancer (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Kodiak Kowboy - Shining Slam (URU) by Grand Slam, URU
STATS: Jockey (207-13-21-12) / Trainer (47-4-2-5)

0.00 Own: Los Gomez
Trn: Victor Tomas Tabarez (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN RAMON DAVILA (0-0-0-0) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $379
2025: 16 0 0 0 $636 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 0 $8,884
Life: 36 2 2 5 $32,337 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $2,946

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¶¼ :46¹¶ 1:33º^ 5g Alw 6763 6 5»¡ Davila M R 126 50.00 Quinta Emenda128» Lentille121¨µ Loose Lips126¨µ 10
23Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22ºº :46¹¸ 1:10¶º 5g Alw 6190 9 10¶¹£ Davila M R 126 B 31.50 Hanoc119½ El Alfonzo128¸ Tanita Storm128¨µ 15
28Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23»º :46½½ 1:23½º 5g Alw 6435 10 11¶¹ Piriz F F 126 B 63.30 Temple de Acero128¶¢ Morgan Avenue128¹ Super Seit128¶ 14
12Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¾º :47º¸ 1:31¹^ 5g Alw 6759 2 7¶^¡ Gonzalez M H 126 B 37.70 Cabeza Branca128¹ Super Seit128¶£ Vandaliko123¶¡ 9
30Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :24¸¹ :47¸¹ 1:38¼^ 5g Alw 7754 7 7¾£ Gonzalez M H 126 B 18.50 Siempre Happy117¨µ Louis Vuitton128¨µ Vandaliko123¸ 10
17Aug25 eMrn(URU) wt 7f :22º» :46¶¿ 1:24^¸ 5g Alw 6520 3 6¶¶ Gonzalez M H 126 B 24.10 La Belle Julia130¼¡ Old Rock'n Roller126¸ Super Seit128¡ 9

6
4-1

Siempre Happy (ARG)
Ch.h.6 Hi Happy (ARG) - Siembra Azul (ARG) by El Sembrador (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (504-50-53-54) / Trainer (46-3-7-3)

0.00 Own: La Querencia Jc
Trn: Luis Alexis Cabrera (0-0-0-0)

FEDERICO FABIAN PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 1 0 $2,212
2025: 15 2 7 2 $26,293 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 3 $11,457
Life: 29 3 7 4 $34,344 Distance: 8 3 2 1 $19,155

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 1L :49»^ 1:13^¼ 2:06»¶ 3g Stk - Clausura - 19k 6 2£ Ortiz L N 117 18.30 Sherif Dillon126£ Siempre Happy117¶ Otimo114¨µ 7
22Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft p 1L :48½¼ 1:12º¿ 2:01¾¸ 4g Alw 9880 7 8¶½¡ Ortiz L N 119 6.00 Fiji Monster119¸¡ Rodostamo121¸¢ Sol De Verano121¡ 8
18Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 1L :49¶¶ 1:13^¶ 2:05¸¾ 4g Alw 10461 7 2¿ Ortiz L N 108 10.70 Empipado119¿ Siempre Happy108¸¡ Quino123¶¢ 7
30Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :24¸¹ :47¸¹ 1:38¼^ 5g Alw 7754 6 1¨µ Ortiz L N 117 *1.90 Siempre Happy117¨µ Louis Vuitton128¨µ Vandaliko123¸ 10
27Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft p 1O :49¹º 1:38º¶ 2:16¾¶ 4g Alw 10222 13 9¿¢ Ortiz L N 110 5.20 Neon Drive132¹¡ Fiji Monster119¡ Now Is Good126¨µ 15
13Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft p 1L :48¸½ 1:11½¿ 2:00½¹ 4g Alw 10535 5 2¼¡ Ortiz L N 105 7.00 Master of Puppets134¼¡ Siempre Happy105º¡ Don Tranquillo137¨© 6

7
6-1

Quinta Emenda (BRZ)
B.h.7 Victory Is Ours (BRZ) - Super Vitoria (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (604-79-78-94) / Trainer (30-2-2-3)

0.00 Own: La Chiquita
Trn: Matias Vidal (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR FABIAN LAZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $378
2025: 11 1 1 2 $8,494 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $6,384
Life: 46 5 5 5 $34,850 Distance: 16 3 2 2 $20,508

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¶¼ :46¹¶ 1:33º^ 5g Alw 6763 10 1» Pereira Y E 128 B 3.40 Quinta Emenda128» Lentille121¨µ Loose Lips126¨µ 10
15Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23º¹ :46¾^ 1:38½½ 5g Alw 7468 10 7¼¡ Pereira Y E 128 B 7.70 Picho Viejo126¨© Candy Inc128¶¢ Super Seit128¨© 10
29Jun25 eMrn(URU) wt 7K :23½¼ :48^½ 1:30»º 4g Alw 7597 11 7¿¡ Pereira Y E 128 L 19.10 Empipado126¹ Mr. Scandal119¡ Temple de Acero128¨© 11
15Jun25 eMrn(URU) my 1m :24¸¸ :47¿^ 1:38¾» 4g Alw 8370 6 4¿¢ Pereira Y E 128 B 7.20 Romano Fever126¾ Imponente L128¨© Siempre Happy126¶¢ 8
17May25 eMrn(URU) hy 1N :46¿¿ 1:12¶» 1:50¼¸ 4g Alw 8866 9 8¶^ Mendez J C 128 B 6.10 Regal Cometa121¡ Siempre Happy126¨µ Quibow Tree126¹ 12
09May25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :24»º :47^^ 1:38¼º 5g Alw 6667 8 2¶¢ Pereira Y E 123 B *1.50 Mogavin126¶¢ Quinta Emenda123¨© Blasfemo123º 8

8
6-1

Louis Vuitton (URU)
Gr.h.6 Tap It Rich - Valdiola (ARG) by Perfectperformance, URU
STATS: Jockey (94-14-12-13) / Trainer (57-1-8-4)

0.00 Own: Haga Correr
Trn: Jose I. Cuitino (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN MORENO (0-0-0-0) 117½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 0 0 $11,745
2025: 16 1 5 1 $16,018 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 1 $2,425
Life: 39 3 6 2 $33,393 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $12,566

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¶¼ :46¹¶ 1:33º^ 5g Alw 6763 3 7¿ Gaier D 128 4.80 Quinta Emenda128» Lentille121¨µ Loose Lips126¨µ 10
15Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :23º¹ :46¾^ 1:38½½ 5g Alw 7468 5 4¶¢ Gaier D 128 B 7.20 Picho Viejo126¨© Candy Inc128¶¢ Super Seit128¨© 10
24Oct25 eLpm(URU) my 1N 1:56¶º 3g Hcp 6942 7 7¶»¢ Gaier D 119 8.30 Cabeza Branca123¹ Marino Afortunado141£ Prato City112¶ 8
12Oct25 eMrn(URU) hy 7K :23¼¸ :47^¹ 1:31½» 5g Alw 6744 1 2¶¡ Gaier D 128 3.60 Quibow Tree121¶¡ Louis Vuitton128¨µ Super Seit128£ 10
28Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23»º :46½½ 1:23½º 5g Alw 6435 4 8¶^¡ Piriz J L 128 4.60 Temple de Acero128¶¢ Morgan Avenue128¹ Super Seit128¶ 14
30Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :24¸¹ :47¸¹ 1:38¼^ 5g Alw 7754 1 2¨µ Gaier D 128 7.50 Siempre Happy117¨µ Louis Vuitton128¨µ Vandaliko123¸ 10

9
2-1

Strongrafia (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Will Take Charge - Holografica (ARG) by Giant's Causeway, URU
STATS: Jockey (352-25-44-46) / Trainer (782-110-102-110)

0.00 Own: Diemic
Trn: Facundo Federico Santesteban (0-0-0-0)

YAIR EMANUEL PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 3 0 $20,195
2025: 11 1 2 2 $19,682 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,719
Life: 15 2 3 2 $32,093 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,930

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft p 1L :47½¶ 1:11»½ 2:01º^ 4g Alw 9874 2 2¹¡ Caceres L A 126 B 2.40 Elon Musk126¹¡ Strongrafia126¿ Basil119¨µ 8
26Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 1L :48¶¶ 1:12»¾ 2:05»º 4g Alw 10063 10 6¿£ Pereira E 126 B *2.60 Temple de Acero128¨µ San Andres126¨© Sherif Dillon128¶¢ 10
31Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft p 1L :48¸¼ 1:12¶¼ 2:00½¸ 3g Alw 10246 8 6¶^ Pereira E 126 B 5.90 Scat Prize128» Supimpa Th126¨µ Nobel116¹ 9
27Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft p 1O :49¹º 1:38º¶ 2:16¾¶ 4g Alw 10222 14 4º¢ Caceres L A 126 B *2.80 Neon Drive132¹¡ Fiji Monster119¡ Now Is Good126¨µ 15
29Jun25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :22¾¿ :45¿¶ 1:23½^ 3 Alw 9607 5 4¶¢ Caceres L A 123 L *.80 Versalles119¶¢ Arthur Prize117¨© Juancito Walker112¨© 10
14Jun25 eMrn(URU) my 7f :23¹» :45¿» 1:25»¶ 3g Alw 9446 3 3º Caceres L A 123 *.80 Arthur Prize110º New Leadership123¨© Strongrafia123º¡ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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1 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse
$34,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens,
Fillies Three Years Old.

1 DIRTY DIANA (L1) 5 Castellano J 122
2 SPIRAL 28 (L1) 10 Ruiz J 122
3 CAPARBIA 51 (L1) 20 Panici L 122
4 COLONIAL SENSE 48 (L) 9/2 Alvarado J 122
5 JENN'S BELIEFS 38 (L) 10 Davis K 122
6 LISA CONNECTS 27 (L1) 8 Gonzalez E 122
7 GOOD BIANCA (L1) 30 Vasquez M 122
8 THAT'S AMORE 31 (L1) 12 Torres Y *117
9 SMILING ROSIE 41 (L1) 6 Gaffalione T 122
10 INCENDIARY 29 (L1) 10 Karamanos H 122
11 FLOWERBOMB 33 (L1) 20 Husbands M 122
12 DEL MAR SUNRISE (IRE) (L1) 4 Egan D 122
13 AE-SOVEREIGN GRACE (L1) 15 Gutierrez M 122

SELECTIONS: 12-4-1-9

2 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

Five And One Half Furlongs (Tapeta) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse
$26,500. (Includes $2,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Four
Years Old and Upward.

1 DOMINICAN THUNDER 52 (L) 15 Gonzalez E 123
2 AUTHENTIC HONOUR 59 (L) 15 Gonzalez J 123
3 EL RABANO 48 20 Karamanos H 123
4 SO GRAND 64 (L) 8 Montanez R 123
5 ST JOE FURY (L) 30 Figueroa H 123
6 MORE THERAPY 56 (L) 6 Egan D 123
7 FREEDOM STREET 65 (L) 6 Panici L 123
8 FOUR BEACH FRIENDS 62 (L) 2 Torres Y *118
9 LODATO 43 (L) 5/2 Davis K 123
10 CHESTERVILLE (L1) 12 Bridgmohan S 123

SELECTIONS: 8-9-6-7

3 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 3-4-5) $.50 Pick 5 (Races 3-4-5-6-7)

Six Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $17,500. - Purse $35,000.
(Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which Have Never
Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $17,500.

1 I'M SAM 58 (L1) 9/2 Ruiz J 120
2 SCOTTIE TOO HOTTIE 56 (L1) 6 Perez E 120
3 IL VAGABUNDO 47 (L1) 2 Gaffalione T 120
4 GAME IT 41 8 Maragh R 115
5 PRONTI O MENO 51 (L1) 7/2 Gonzalez E 120
6 CHICKEN DANCE (L1) 5/2 Husbands M 120

SELECTIONS: 3-6-5-1

4 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta) - CLAIMING $8,000. - Purse $24,500.
(Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 BOBBY BOB 60 (L) 8 Rios J 123
2 HEAVEN'S CHAMPION 62 (L) 5 Gutierrez M 123
3 STARSHIP MAGELLAN 58 (L) 30 Thomas A 123
4 REMINDER 66 (L) 8 Egan D 123
5 SPIRIT OF THE LAW 62 (L) 8/5 Gaffalione T 123
6 GUYS TRIP 64 (L) 10 Morelos J 123
7 SIMO 70 (L) 6 Ruiz J 123
8 SU DREAM 70 (L) 4 Rojas R 123
9 CRYPTONYM 70 (L) 20 Vasquez M 123

SELECTIONS: 5-8-2-7

5 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 5-6-7) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3 (Races 5, 9, 11)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - MAIDEN. - Purse $84,000. (Includes
$6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 COBURG (L1) 4 Alvarado J 122
2 PROTECT AND DEFEND (L1) 20 Husbands M 122
3 CONGRESSIONAL (L1) 9/2 Egan D 122
4 FRIDAY NIGHT LIGHT (L1) 5 Zayas E 122
5 FORTUNY (L1) 5/2 Gaffalione T 122
6 CHEMICAL ROMANCE (L1) 10 Ruiz J 122
7 COMPREHENSIVE (L1) 7/2 Gutierrez M 122
8 GONDORFF (L1) 10 Vasquez M 122

SELECTIONS: 5-7-1-3

6 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 6-11)

Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $6,250. - Purse $23,500. (Includes
$3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old
and Upward.

1 PRINCESS CAIRO 63 (L) 6 Gaffalione T 121
2 SOPHISTICATED CAT 67 (L) 15 Vasquez M 121
3 OPPOSITE THE CROWD 61 (L) Blk-on 8 Ruiz J 121
4 CASH DUE 64 (L) 12 Thomas A 121
5 MIGUEL'S BELLE 63 (L) 9/2 Martinez C **116
6 TINKI ABARRIO 71 (L) 8/5 Perez E 121
7 SLEW DIVA 69 (L) 2 Torres Y *116

SELECTIONS: 6-7-5-1

7 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 7-8-9-10-11)

One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta) - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $27,000.
(Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.

1 HONESTO 74 (L) 12 Rios J 121
2 FOUR TOP 71 (L) 8 Davis K 121
3 SUNSHINE FROLIC 75 (L) 15 Ruiz J 121
4 SALVATTORE PRINCE 75 (L) 5 Bravo J 121
5 SELECTO 78 (L) 15 Rojas R 121
6 NAVY CROSS 87 (L) 2 Perez E 121
7 MANHATTAN BOY 74 (L) 6 Egan D 121
8 BOLD N BREEZY 70 (L) Blk-on 30 Martinez C **114
9 GUILDENSTERN (IRE) 75 (L) 30 Ocasio J 121
10 SPEIGHT'SPERCOMETE 71 (L) 12 Torres Y *116
11 WILL OF A WARRIOR 76 (L) 10 Gaffalione T 121
12 ROCK THE STARS 70 (L) 8 Morelos J 121
13 AE-LIGHT FURY 73 (L) 20 Gonzalez E 123
14 AE-CARENTAN 84 (L) 9/5 Ruiz J 123

SELECTIONS: 14-6-4-7

8 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 8-9-10) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 8-9-10-11)

One Mile - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $86,000.
(Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$25,000.

1 BEASTLY SPEED 79 (L) 4 Zayas E 121
2 TIME TO WIN 82 (L) 4/5 Gaffalione T 121
3 TERRAPIN STATION 72 (L) 12 Lanerie C 121
4 LUCAS'S MISCHIEF 70 (L) 30 Gonzalez E 123
5 RADICAL RHETORIC 64 15 Gutierrez M 121
6 STATESMAN 72 (L) 9/2 Velazquez J 121
7 STEEZE 79 (L) 5 Alvarado J 121

SELECTIONS: 2-1-6-7

9 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Bet 3
(Races 9-10-11) / $1 Sunset Six

The Sunshine Turf
One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $75,000.
FLORIDA-BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 SCARECROW 72 (O) 20 Zayas E 118
2 CLASSIC OF COURSE 90 6 Alvarado J 122
3 ECHO LANE 87 (O) 9/2 Ruiz J 122
4 SEMINOLE CHIEF 79 (O) 7/2 Velazquez J 122
5 MISTER ABARRIO 84 (O) 12 Husbands M 122
6 ADIOS COLE 80 (O) 15 Egan D 120
7 OUR SOUPER HERO 74 (O) 8 Gonzalez E 118
8 NEOEQUOS 84 6 Gaffalione T 120
9 IRON HAND 87 12 Vasquez M 122
10 BRAWN 88 (O) 30 Rios J 120
11 TANK 76 5 Castellano J 122
12 ANAMNESTIC 80 (O) 30 Morelos J 120

SELECTIONS: 4-3-11-2

10 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Coast
to Coast Pick 5

The Sunshine Sprint
Six Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $75,000. FLORIDA-BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS
AND UPWARD.

1 DAMON'S MOUND 90 1 Alvarado J 125
2 RAGING FURY 81 (O) 8 Egan D 118
3 KEEP ON MOVING 72 (O) 20 Vasquez M 118
4 NESHUME 81 (O) 4 Zayas E 118
5 MS. BUCCHERO 81 5/2 Gutierrez M 117
6 NOTHINGSUBTLE 85 (O) 20 Maragh R 118
7 BIG PARADISE 78 (O) 12 Perez E 118

SELECTIONS: 1-5-4-2

GULFSTREAM PARK PREVIEW
Saturday, January 17, 2026
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1 SATURDAY
17 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(1-2) 50 CENT PICK-4 (1-2-3-4)

CD 3YO& UP WINNERS OF 5 BUT NOT MORE THAN 8 EXT PM`S OR $75,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 3-2-5-4 R.WRENN JR - #3 OR 4 NO`S 3 & 4 - UNCOUPLED BY

PERMISSION OF PHRC
Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-2-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

TRUMPSTER BLUES b h 6 Always B Miki-Simplyirresistible-Richess Hanover
Owner: William J Augustine,Hammonton,NJ
Breeder: Ernie Lambright,IN

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (44-0-6-4-.106)

6-1
Tr-WILLIAM AUGUSTINE

HR: 86.44 (1-0-0-1-.333)
1:512 M1

5, 1:512 M1
Power # 77

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,440
2025: 39 3 6 3 $67,911
Life: 81 6 11 12 $127,193

LAST 4 STS. - $4,498
10Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:52 85 4/6 44 44¡ 3o1¡ 32 3nk :273 1:52 WaltersJus 1.60 DALoveBoat,Gonnabelegendary,TrumpsterBlues 45-0
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 88 3/9 56 56 4o3 42 41 :273 1:521 WaltersJus 15.10 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoes 44-2
13Dec25 7M1 ft Tm<86cd $15,000 1 :271 :543 1:23 1:504 85 5/10 65¡ 5o5 6o5£ 74¢ 32£ :271 1:512 HerschbergerMar 8.30 StellarYankee,BettorsDonttell,TrumpsterBlues 36-0
6Dec25 8M1 ft Tm<86cd $15,000 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:503 83 4/9 66¢ 66 54 64 86 :28 1:514 AhleJoh 9.30 ItsInTheStars,SouthBeachStar,Seasideescape 34-0
29Nov25 9M1 ft Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :272 :55 1:224 1:512 86 2/10 55¢ 55¢ 5o3¢ 31£ 1£ :28 1:512 AhleJoh 3.90 TrumpsterBlues,DancePartner,MayhemHanover 38-0
22Nov25 8M1 ft Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:512 82 6/10 43 3o1¢ 2o£ 21¢ 21£ :271 1:514 MccarthyAnd 2.70 Seasideescape,TrumpsterBlues,PompeoHanover 43-0
8Nov25 5M1 ft Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:501 87 2/6 55 55¡ 55 35¡ 23¡ :261 1:504 HerschbergerMar 4.10 SabaRock,TrumpsterBlues,MayhemHanover 55-0
1Nov25 13M1 ft Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :263 :542 1:233 1:511 83 6/9 3o2¢ 21 31£ 21¡ 2ns :271 1:511 HerschbergerMar 2.90 JkBlackGold,TrumpsterBlues,RitchieAlpha 50-0
25Oct25 5M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :262 :55 1:23 1:504 82 8/10 99£ 8o5£ 7oo5¡ 66 53¡ :272 1:512 DubeDan 15.00 Springsteen,BobcatBay,LiteNSweet 53-0

2
Blue S

RIO (L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Amora Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Jack B Piatt III,Washington,PA
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (42-16-8-4-.519)

3-1
Tr-RICK HERCULES

HR: 89.53 (7-2-1-2-.460)
*Last Tr - Tee Wine

1:551 MEA5/8 Q
1:49 PCD5/8

4, 1:49 PCD5/8
Power # 77

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 7 6 2 $75,624
Life: 47 9 7 3 $96,325

LAST 4 STS. - $8,500
6Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :293 :584 1:263 1:551 -- 4/6 12¡ 12¡ 12 15 15 :283 1:551 PaloneDav L Rio,KashedUpA,CenturyHefner 46-1
31Dec25 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:563 -- 6/6 68¡ 69 6o6¡ 33¡ 37 :291 1:58 JensonBra L ScaresMe,ElsaD,Rio 24-3
27Sep25 12Pcd5/8 ft Nw12500l4 $15,000 1 :26 :552 1:233 1:503 73 5/8 2o¡ 32¡ 52¢ 83£ 815 :293 1:533 PantaleanoJam L 20.80 Joemikiyoursofine,BelmontRoyaleN,NoneBettorA 76-0
20Sep25 4Pcd5/8 ft Nw8pm Cg $20,000 1 :264 :542 1:22 1:494 82 3/6 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 32 67£ :291 1:512 BoydBra L 9.80 Manolete,OddsOnWildfire,GotBourbon 74-0
13Sep25 7Tgdn5/8 ft Open $17,000 1 :262 :56 1:234 1:52 85 5/9 11¢ 31 3£ 21 21¢ :281 1:521 BoydBra L *1.33 TyphoonBannerN,Rio,Livonjaxandqueens 76-0
6Sep25 8Pcd5/8 ft W5-8pm Cg $17,000 1 :27 :55 1:232 1:514 85 8/8 2oons11¢ 1ns 1hd 21¢ :283 1:52 PellingJac L 14.10 OddsOnWildfire,Rio,Jabbar 64-0
30Aug25 9Pcd5/8 ft W5-8pm Cg $17,000 1 :271 :544 1:221 1:494 89 6/8 1¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 2£ :273 1:50 BoydBra L 5.30 OddsOnWildfire,Rio,StatesidelckdwnGb 72-0
17Aug25 8Tgdn5/8 ft Open $17,000 1 :263 :55 1:214 1:492 89 7/7 42£ 3o1£ 2o¡ 63£ 66¢ :284 1:503 BoydBra L 8.20 SantanaHanover,Livonjaxandqueens,DivineRight 83-0
10Aug25 5Tgdn5/8 ft Open $16,000 1 :271 :544 1:221 1:501 94 7/7 11¢ 21¢ 31 32¢ 21¡ :28 1:502 BoydBra L 2.20 Livonjaxandqueens,Rio,MirragonA 81-0

3
White R

D A LOVE BOAT (L) bl g 4 Captain Crunch-Addicted to Love-Camluck
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;F Baldachino,NJ;Knox Services,OH
Breeder: Dean G Wilson & Ashley Wilson,ON, CA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (42-10-5-3-.328)

2-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 87.16 (30-7-4-1-.319)

1:52 MEA5/8
1:501 WBSB7/8

2, 1:484 LEX1
Power # 88

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,000
2025: 22 4 2 1 $56,756
Life: 29 7 3 1 $134,345

LAST 4 STS. - $7,495
10Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:52 86 6/6 11¡ 21¡ 21 21 1ns :273 1:52 PaloneDav L 5.30 DALoveBoat,Gonnabelegendary,TrumpsterBlues 45-0
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 75 5/7 44 44 44¡ 69¡ 713¢ :31 1:534 MerrimanAar *1.40 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins 44-2
19Dec25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 90 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 45 45 48 :282 1:532 BrownBra 27.50 MomentIsHere,Sandbetweenmytoes,RockedNLoaded 28-3
5Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9600l4 $11,500 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:522 83 2/9 2o¢ 11¡ 2¡ 1¡ 52¡ :294 1:524 WrennJrRon 2.20 CruzinAmerica,MoneymanMikki,ChiefMate 29-1
28Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:524 84 4/8 56¡ 56¡ 4o3¡ 43 42 :282 1:531 BrownBra 7.80 OutOfIce,Mantador,GoPikachuGo 32-2
17Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $15,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:532 86 4/8 45¢ 55¢ 4o9 46¢ 2nk :273 1:532 WrennJrRon 3.70 BigSkewyN,DALoveBoat,AmericanFling 31-0
3Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Open Ii $17,500 1 :261 :543 1:23 1:523 87 3/9 32 42¡ 53¢ 42£ 32 :292 1:53 RhoadesBra 6.10 MasterYossiN,TheRealWay,DALoveBoat 48-0
27Oct25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :28 :563 1:24 1:532 81 4/9 1o1¢ 11¢ 2£ 1¢ 11 :291 1:532 WrennJrRon 3.50 DALoveBoat,DoMischief,CruzinAmerica 45-0
10Oct25 13Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:522 79 3/9 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1nk :28 1:522 WrennJrRon *.05 DALoveBoat,Gonnabelegendary,StaySharp 61-0

4
Green R

LOU VUITTON (L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Shark Lightning-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Hatfield Stbs,OH;J& T Silva- Purnel& Libby,FL;L Karr,NJ
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (38-2-5-2-.143)

9-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 87.58 (30-7-4-1-.319)
1:50 MEA5/8

4, 1:50 MEA5/8
Power # 102

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,250
2025: 24 5 5 6 $49,911
Life: 50 9 9 11 $287,219

LAST 4 STS. - $8,530
10Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw11 $9,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:53 81 1/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 23£ :28 1:534 WrennJrRon L 2.40 CruzinAmerica,LouVuitton,SmokinJoeHanover 45-1
19Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:541 83 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 21 21¡ 32£ :30 1:544 PaloneDav L 2.50 DoMischief,MikisBigGuy,LouVuitton 28-3
5Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw13500l4 $14,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:513 83 6/6 68 68 65 66 56¢ :28 1:524 PaloneDav L 12.90 OutOfIce,SkipperN,MomentIsHere 29-1
21Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :271 :551 1:222 1:502 90 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 12¢ :274 1:502 WrennJrRon L *1.00 LouVuitton,BrooklynWolf,CruzinAmerica 49-0
14Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :262 :554 1:232 1:512 85 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 1¡ :274 1:512 WrennJrRon L 2.80 LouVuitton,CruzinAmerica,SamsonBlueChip 52-0
7Nov25 10Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :272 :57 1:243 1:532 85 3/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 52£ :292 1:54 PaloneDav L 1.80 CycloneBannerN,Louie,JkVictory 60-2
24Oct25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :264 :544 1:23 1:53 80 6/6 2o1 22¡ 22 42 11¢ :293 1:53 PaloneDav L 2.10 LouVuitton,BrooklynWolf,SweetNFearless 50-1
10Oct25 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :26 :54 1:211 1:494 90 3/8 11¡ 2¡ 11¡ 11 32¢ :29 1:501 MerrimanAar L 2.10 BeachBumHarley,SweetNFearless,LouVuitton 61-0
3Oct25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :262 :532 1:212 1:504 87 7/7 2oo¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ 3£ :293 1:51 MerrimanAar L 1.50 BeachBumHarley,SweetNFearless,LouVuitton 75-0

5
Black R

GONNABELEGENDARY (L) b g 4 Bit of a Legend N-An Original-Real Artist
Owner: Andy W Rickert,Fredonia,PA
Breeder: Larry R Miller,OH

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (48-4-6-5-.188)

4-1
Tr-ANDY RICKERT

HR: 86.64 (2-0-1-1-.444)
1:511 MEA5/8

3, 1:511 MEA5/8
Power # 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,000
2025: 22 5 7 1 $52,630
Life: 28 6 8 1 $62,450

LAST 4 STS. - $14,200
10Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:52 85 3/6 i32¡ 11¡ 11 11 2ns :274 1:52 IndofJer L 5.50 DALoveBoat,Gonnabelegendary,TrumpsterBlues 45-0
26Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:524 84 7/7 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 12 1£ :281 1:524 IndofJer L *1.40 Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch,Longhairdcntryboy 44-2
19Dec25 14Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:542 85 7/8 3o2 33 1o1 1¡ 2£ :293 1:543 IndofJer L 2.70 KingCrunch,Gonnabelegendary,PdsDiamondHope 28-3
12Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 79 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21£ :292 1:544 IndofJer L *.60 DapperDesign,Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch 32-2
28Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :552 1:231 1:513 92 9/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 21¡ :283 1:514 IndofJer L 9.60 DarlenesAngel,Gonnabelegendary,Five 32-2
21Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :263 :553 1:23 1:511 85 4/9 21 21 21 21 1nk :28 1:511 IndofJer L 2.10 Gonnabelegendary,Interstatedaydream,Five 49-0
14Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :274 :562 1:24 1:523 74 9/9 910 913 912 97¡ 97 :273 1:54 IndofJer L 12.40 StaySharp,HesHotAndReady,DapperDesign 52-0
31Oct25 12Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:531 80 3/8 22 21¡ 21 21¡ 3£ :284 1:532 IndofJer L 4.90 Intrsttdydrm,RdnThWvs,Gnnblgndry 50-0
24Oct25 3Mea5/8 gd W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:522 82 3/9 21 21¡ 42¡ 1¡ 21 :28 1:523 IndofJer L 3.10 StaySharp,Gonnabelegendary,Interstatedaydream 50-1

6
YellowR

DAPPER DESIGN b h 4 Heston Blue Chip-Stylish Artist-Artsplace
Owner: Mike S Brink,Springfield,IL;Jeffrey Scott Clauson,Macomb,IL
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (55-8-11-9-.311)

8-1
Tr-SARAH ANDREWS

HR: 83.67 (8-1-1-0-.194)
1:512 HOP7/8

3, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 66

2026: 1 0 0 0 $960
2025: 16 6 1 2 $44,658
Life: 17 6 1 2 $45,618

LAST 4 STS. - $6,560
10Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:52 82 5/6 55¡ 56 4o2¡ 54¡ 42£ :28 1:523 MerrimanAar 8.50 DALoveBoat,Gonnabelegendary,TrumpsterBlues 45-0
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 77 1/9 44¡ 44¡ 54 5ip 3¡ *812¡ dq9:293 1:542 JensonBra 65.70 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoesdq9 44-2
19Dec25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 88 6/8 66 67¡ 78¡ 88 710¢ :281 1:534 MacdonaldAnt 86.30 MomentIsHere,Sandbetweenmytoes,RockedNLoaded 28-3
12Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 81 7/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 11£ :284 1:542 MerrimanAar 8.90 DapperDesign,Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch 32-2
5Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:53 79 4/8 55¡ 56 2o1 32 32£ :281 1:533 MerrimanAar 3.90 Interstatedaydream,KingCrunch,DapperDesign 29-1
28Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :552 1:231 1:513 84 7/9 812 811 811 88¡ 89¡ :28 1:532 MontiAnd 27.90 DarlenesAngel,Gonnabelegendary,Five 32-2
21Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :263 :553 1:23 1:511 80 9/9 7o8¡ 5o4 5o5 56 57 :283 1:523 PantaleanoJam 12.40 Gonnabelegendary,Interstatedaydream,Five 49-0
14Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :274 :562 1:24 1:523 77 1/9 44 44¡ 44 42¡ 32¡ :281 1:53 PantaleanoJam *1.10 StaySharp,HesHotAndReady,DapperDesign 52-0
4Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:524 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RlThrllr,Strngrnthnght,FllyADrgn scrtchd-judges 61-0
MEA - 01/17/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



2 SATURDAY
17 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(2-3)

CD ALL AGES NW $7800 L4 STS (MARES ALLOWED 20%) MORNING LINE: 4-5-2-7 SCRATCHED NO. 5
WARRAWEE YANG - INJ Purse $10,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-2-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

MY BAR TAB (L)Q b g 5 Bar Hopping-Malibu Breeze-Sierra Kosmos
Owner: Richard A Hess,Lauderdale By The Se,FL
Breeder: Shaffer& Sons,PA

WILBUR YODER 138 wh-k grn (12-2-1-2-.269)

7-1
Tr-WILBUR YODER

HR: 85.03 (8-0-1-3-.194)
1:534 MEA5/8

4, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 40 7 6 9 $62,040
Life: 85 10 9 15 $123,335

LAST 4 STS. - $6,030
19Dec25 12Mea5/8 gdQNw5600l4 $9,000 1 :292 1:00 1:283 1:58 85 8/9 11¡ 2¡ 31¡ 31¡ 2ns :291 1:58 YoderWil L 29.30 LDeesMaria,MyBarTab,Chuck 28-3
12Dec25 14Mea5/8 syQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :273 :573 1:281 1:58 81 1/8 ix815 811 65 64 *73£ pl5 :293 1:584 YoderWil L 4.00 JoggingFullTrot,ResoluteBay,CanItBeMagic pl5 32-2
5Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:541 87 3/9 31¡ 33 44¡ 47 25¡ :284 1:551 YoderWil L 13.60 WinterSoldier,MyBarTab,KillerInstinct 29-1
21Nov25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw5900l4 $9,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:541 83 4/9 31¡ 31¡ 2o¡ 32¡ 34¡ :294 1:55 YoderWil L 1.50 LDeesMaria,StayClose,MyBarTab 49-0
14Nov25 4Mea5/8 ftQNw5700l4 $9,000 1 :271 :571 1:25 1:544 82 9/9 910 912 99 86 65 :29 1:554 YoderWil L 32.30 FirstOption,KeystoneChaos,DreamSomething 52-0
6Nov25 4Mea5/8 ftQNw9500l4 $11,500 1 :284 :582 1:261 1:55 82 6/9 67¡ 67¡ 65 53¡ 54¡ :283 1:554 YoderWil L120.20 GdFlnTKnw,InmntHnvr,WrrwYng 53-0
30Oct25 13Mea5/8 syQNw10200l4 $11,200 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:553 84 7/9 77 79 7o5¡ 86¡ 96£ :294 1:57 YoderWil L 44.70 BigBoyErnest,GuidoDi,BuckNome 49-2

2
Blue S

FIRST OPTION (L) b g 5 Swan for All-Truly Inspired-Yankee Glide
Owner: David M Yoder,Fair Play,SC
Breeder: Dan Shetler Jr & Jo Anne Shetler,IN

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (38-2-5-2-.143)

4-1
Tr-DANA KAHRIG

HR: 83.85 (11-3-0-2-.333)
1:534 MEA5/8

4, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 21 3 5 1 $30,445
Life: 56 9 11 7 $136,466

LAST 4 STS. - $4,375
7Jan26 8Mea5/8 gd Nw11750l4 $12,000 1 :282 :584 1:273 1:561 83 7/7 79¡ 79 66 64¡ 52¡ :274 1:563 IrvineJus L 22.80 BigBoyErnest,JoggingFullTrot,DaylightsDaughter 46-1
11Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :274 :581 1:274 1:554 82 3/6 67¡ 67¡ 65 63£ 52¡ :272 1:561 IrvineJus L 33.70 CelebrityBambino,AdamsvilleRoad,Winslow 28-2
4Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :28 :573 1:264 1:56 81 4/9 21¡ 33 32¡ 53 2nk :284 1:56 MerrimanAar L 2.80 ButterNSyrup,FirstOption,DreamSomething 31-1
30Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :283 :582 1:261 1:553 70 1/9 xi817 613 617 618 619£ :30 1:593 MerrimanAar L *1.80 AbbeyD,ReckonIWill,NeverloseFelix 29-0
14Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw5700l4 $9,000 1 :271 :571 1:25 1:544 86 6/9 1oo1 11¡ 12 11 1hd :294 1:544 MerrimanAar L *1.60 FirstOption,KeystoneChaos,DreamSomething 52-0
7Nov25 13Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:534 83 1/7 11¡ 12 12¡ 14 15 :284 1:534 MerrimanAar L *.50 FirstOption,YoTater,Greentea 60-2
30Oct25 14Mea5/8 sy Nw3500l4 $7,700 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:562 80 8/8 3o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2¡ 32£ :303 1:57 MerrimanAar L *1.20 RedwhiteNGoo,HighlyAcclaimed,FirstOption 49-2

3
White R

ANDOVERTHEWINNINGS (L) br g 7 Explosive Matter-Andover the Prize-Andover Hall
Owner: Claude Gendreau Stb Inc,Deerfield,IL
Breeder: Claude Gendreau Stb Inc,IL

KYLE HUSTED 170 blk-wh-or (11-2-2-2-.343)

6-1
Tr-AMY HUSTED

HR: 78.72 (8-2-2-2-.472)
*Last Tr - Claude Gendreau

1:564 HAW1
4, 1:543 PCD5/8

Power # 78

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 5 4 2 $25,755
Life: 53 12 11 4 $149,489

LAST 4 STS. - $4,750
20Dec25 5Haw1 ft Nw3001-4 $5,000 1 :29 :573 1:27 1:564 79 9/10 54£ 4o2£ 12 13 1ns :294 1:564 HustedKyl L *1.10 Andvrthwnnngs,RgnAndShn,PkbSl big trip 41-0
13Dec25 9Haw1 ft Nw2001-4 $4,500 1 :30 :591 1:292 1:583 76 7/9 21¢ 32¡ 53¢ 2hd 1nk :283 1:583 HustedKyl L *2.00 Andoverthewinnings,DgsLegacy,DjsMidnight split rivals 11-0
6Dec25 1Haw1 ft Qua 1 :30 :591 1:302 1:594 -- 4/4 21¢ 21¢ 2o¡ 12¡ 2hd :292 1:594 HustedKyl L Admirable,Andoverthewinnings,RyannsExpress 31-2
4Oct25 7Hop7/8 ftQNw5000l4 $12,500 1 :263 :544 1:241 1:541 -- 1/10 x8xo6£1018 10dis 10dis 10dis HustedKyl L 71.40 RoseRunYankee,ScorecardDan,ToysForYou 70-0
9Sep25 13Hop7/8 ftQNw2500l4 $7,500 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:554 74 8/9 811 810 ip5ip 5 53¡ *31¢ dq9 :29 1:56 HustedKyl L 16.10 KidTyler,ImaDiamondBabe,Andoverthewinnings- dq9 55-0
23Aug25 3Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :291 :584 1:292 1:58 -- 4/4 11£ 12¡ 11¡ 12 14¢ :283 1:58 HustedKyl L Andoverthewinnings,QuickCash,DoubleADebbie 72-0
12Aug25 1Hop7/8 ftQNw3750l4 $12,500 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:541 71 7/7 44¡ 45 48 4x5 x610 :302 1:561 HustedKyl L 13.40 Threefiftytwo,BridgeToJesses,Winslow 90-0

4
Green S

PAYBACK MONI (L) b m 4 International Moni-Blurred-Chapter Seven
Owner: Kathy L Schoeffel,Evans City,PA;Daniel P Goehle,Parrish,FL;James M Reuther,East Aurora,NY
Breeder: Glengate Farms,ON, CA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (39-5-2-6-.208)

7-2
Tr-STEVE SCHOEFFEL

HR: 86.14 (7-2-0-0-.286)
1:543 MEA5/8

3, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 53

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 6 4 3 $104,553
Life: 30 7 7 5 $164,482

LAST 4 STS. - $1,970
18Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,800 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:541 82 9/9 913 910 811 88¡ 68¢ :28 1:554 BrownBra L 32.20 BigBoyErnest,WinterSoldier,WindsongPatriot 50-0
11Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :574 1:26 1:543 88 7/9 78¡ 79 76 53¡ 53¢ :28 1:551 BrownBra L 79.70 DreamSomething,DaylightsDaughter,WinterSoldier 28-2
26Nov25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw10500l4 $11,500 1 :282 :574 1:262 1:56 84 5/9 43 44¡ 4o3¡ 32 75¡ :30 1:57 BrownBra 10.10 BigBoyErnest,KeystoneChaos,SwanLegacy 44-2
20Nov25 13Mea5/8 gd Nw9550l4 $11,500 1 :283 :574 1:26 1:551 79 4/9 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 12 31 :292 1:552 BrownBra 7.80 NoNapNash,KeystoneChaos,PaybackMoni 44-1
31Oct25 7Phl5/8 ft L Bell 3ft $30,000 1 :28 :563 1:243 1:542 90 2/5 34 33£ 3o2 2¡ 2£ :293 1:543 CallahanCor 2.40 BayBreezeHanover,PaybackMoni,ShesAShoeIn 57-0
20Oct25 8Pcd5/8 sy Simpson $30,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:573 82 1/6 42¢ 43£ 25 21¢ 31¢ :291 1:574 BrownBra 16.50 JerseySlide,MyDebtCollecter,PaybackMoni 52-2
14Oct25 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:56 80 3/7 44¡ 4o4 6o4¢ 78¡ 78£ :31 1:574 BrownBra 6.70 Nothingbutadreamer,ReckonIWill,BryantBrosS 64-0

5
Black S

ENZIO (L)Q b g 10 Neely Dunn-Charged Freight-S J's Photo
Owner: Kelly E Paver,Eighty Four,PA;Julie M Davis,Eighty Four,PA
Breeder: Samuel A Raneri III,PA

BRIAN ZENDT 148 blu-yel-red (13-1-2-2-.214)

4-1
Tr-KELLY PAVER

HR: 83.68 (2-1-1-0-.778)

1:554 MEA5/8
1:571 MEA5/8

6, 1:531 LEX1
Power # 62

2026: 1 1 0 0 $4,500
2025: 33 2 4 3 $20,762
Life: 171 35 11 19 $234,930

LAST 4 STS. - $7,700
10Jan26 13Mea5/8 ftQNw6000l4 $9,000 1 :27 :57 1:251 1:554 83 3/9 66¡ 66¡ 55 32 1ns :293 1:554 YoderWil L 47.20 Enzio,WarraweeYang,LDeesMaria 45-0
19Dec25 5Mea5/8 gdQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:59 79 6/8 21¡ 33 32 1¢ 14 :303 1:59 YoderWil L 3.70 Enzio,PhannysMatter,Heist 28-3
11Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:56 75 2x/9 xi916 914 913 88¡ 89 :293 1:574 YoderWil L 9.30 PPE,TheFunk,BeachDreamzzz 28-2
26Nov25 7Mea5/8 syQNw10500l4 $11,500 1 :282 :574 1:262 1:56 80 9/9 910 912 88 87 89 :294 1:574 YoderWil L161.90 BigBoyErnest,KeystoneChaos,SwanLegacy 44-2
20Nov25 13Mea5/8 gdQNw9550l4 $11,500 1 :283 :574 1:26 1:551 79 2/9 21 21¡ 21¡ 22 41¡ :291 1:552 YoderWil L 84.90 NoNapNash,KeystoneChaos,PaybackMoni 44-1
13Nov25 10Mea5/8 ftQNw9550l4 $11,500 1 :272 :563 1:254 1:542 83 7/8 77¡ 79 76¢ 76 66¡ :283 1:553 YoderWil L 80.40 LooksLikeMoni,NoNapNash,ButterNSyrup 48-0
7Nov25 7Mea5/8 syQNw5900l4 $9,000 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:56 85 5/9 54¡ 56 42£ 53 21 :293 1:561 YoderWil L 23.10 Activation,Enzio,FloydOfRosedale 60-2

6
YellowS

ROCK CLIMBER (L) b g 5 Muscle Hill-Lass a Rope-Encore Encore
Owner: Yinson O Quezada,Chesterfield,NJ
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (42-16-8-4-.519)

6-1
Tr-DAN MURRAY

HR: 80.36 (5-0-0-1-.067)
1:534 SCD5/8

4, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 6 3 7 $67,730
Life: 59 9 7 10 $107,043

LAST 4 STS. - $4,340
10Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6000l4 $9,000 1 :27 :57 1:251 1:554 81 9/9 911 910 88¡ 66 64 :294 1:563 WaltersJus L 99.60 Enzio,WarraweeYang,LDeesMaria 45-0
26Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw6000l4 $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:552 80 5/9 89 810 7o6 77¡ 67¢ :293 1:564 WaltersJus L 30.80 HlRevadon,ButterNSyrup,Activation 44-2
26Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:271 1:571 82 1/9 56¢ 5o3¡ 4o3 32¡ 13¢ :292 1:571 MillerBre L 3.60 RockClimber,Dontforgetlittlman,HeadoverbootsAs 37-1
20Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 80 3/10 57¡ 57¢ 3o3£ 41£ 31 :294 1:561 MillerBre L 9.00 UnresolvedDebt,Turbochargedpete,RockClimber 46-0
6Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :573 1:261 1:551 78 7/10 912 107£ 107¡ 108¡ 108£ :292 1:57 MillerBre L 47.40 HanoverDaMoonN,ILikePete,Peterbilt 49-0
21Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :283 :59 1:271 1:564 70 2/10 44¢ 44 2o1¡ 45¢ 79¢ :311 1:583 HannersLuk L 26.30 BigBoysEdge,Beaueastel,LousPrivateEye 62-0
14Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :274 :564 1:243 1:542 79 2/9 54¢ 53 4oo3¢ 74¡ *87 pl7 :303 1:554 SmithTyl L 7.90 GabbysRockytop,SendRip,LongRidge pl7 75-0

7
Pink S

L DEES MARIA (L)Q b m 6 Cantab Hall-Southwind Prius-Muscle Hill
Owner: Jeffrey L Demiere,N Huntingdon,PA;Howard F Balis,White Oak,PA
Breeder: Dumain Haven Farm LLC,NY

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (48-4-6-5-.188)

5-1
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 86.87 (11-1-2-1-.222)
1:541 MEA5/8

5, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,080
2025: 41 10 12 3 $93,521
Life: 114 18 21 14 $168,652

LAST 4 STS. - $6,300
10Jan26 13Mea5/8 ftQNw6000l4 $9,000 1 :27 :57 1:251 1:554 83 7/9 32 44¡ 3o2¡ 43 31 :302 1:56 IndofJer L 14.80 Enzio,WarraweeYang,LDeesMaria 45-0
26Dec25 9Mea5/8 syQNw6000l4 $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:552 82 8/9 4o3¡ 44¡ 4o4 45 45¢ :293 1:562 IndofJer L 4.20 HlRevadon,ButterNSyrup,Activation 44-2
19Dec25 12Mea5/8 gdQNw5600l4 $9,000 1 :292 1:00 1:283 1:58 84 2/9 3o2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1ns :292 1:58 IndofJer L 1.70 LDeesMaria,MyBarTab,Chuck 28-3
11Dec25 4Mea5/8 ftQNw10000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :574 1:26 1:543 88 8/9 810 810 86¡ 75 74¡ :281 1:552 IndofJer L 72.50 DreamSomething,DaylightsDaughter,WinterSoldier 28-2
4Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw9500l4 $11,500 1 :28 :573 1:264 1:56 79 6/9 67 67¡ 88 85 82£ :281 1:563 IndofJer L 18.30 ButterNSyrup,FirstOption,DreamSomething 31-1
28Nov25 6Mea5/8 ftQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:56 89 8/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31 2nk :293 1:56 IndofJer L 36.70 SmokingJet,LDeesMaria,Bjornsson 32-2
21Nov25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw5900l4 $9,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:541 87 5/9 11 1o1 1¡ 11¡ 12£ :29 1:541 IndofJer L *.90 LDeesMaria,StayClose,MyBarTab 49-0
MEA - 01/17/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



3 SATURDAY
17 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(3-4)

CLAIM HANDICAP $10,000-$12,500 W/A MORNING LINE: 6-5-2-1 R.WRENN JR - #4 OR 5 Purse $8,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-5-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $10,000
PONDA LUCK (L) b g 7 Luck Be Withyou-Fancy Miss-Dragon Again
Owner: Jeffrey W Indof,Rostraver Twp,PA;Misty T Winkler,Rostraver Twp,PA
Breeder: Pond A Acres,IN

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (48-4-6-5-.188)

5-1
Tr-JEFFREY INDOF

HR: 78.56 (1-0-0-1-.333)
1:524 MEA5/8

6, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 96

2026: 1 0 0 1 $960
2025: 31 5 9 5 $43,526
Life: 139 12 25 28 $147,245

LAST 4 STS. - $6,960
10Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:54 76 3/6 21¡ 21¡ 22 33¡ 33£ :29 1:544 IndofJer L 3.30 AllTheChips,HawaiianChip,PondaLuck 45-1
26Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:53 78 4/7 2o1¡ 11¡ 32 32¡ 22 :292 1:532 IndofJer L 5.10 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,StretchTheLine 44-2
19Dec25 6Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:553 77 1/7 21¡ 33 43¡ 44¡ 22 :301 1:56 IndofJer L 4.30 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,MetalMan 28-3
12Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:532 76 4/9 43 44¡ 4oo3¡ 23¡ 24 :301 1:541 IndofJer L 2.80 MikisBigGuy,PondaLuck,JdCamdenGb 32-2
5Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:533 77 7/9 1o1 21¡ 31 42¡ 32¡ :291 1:54 IndofJer L 4.00 MetalMan,OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck 29-1
28Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :264 :564 1:244 1:541 78 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 21¢ :292 1:542 IndofJer L 5.10 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,WinNotLou 32-2
14Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :544 1:234 1:524 78 4/9 3oo1 1o1 11¡ 1£ 12¢ :29 1:524 IndofJer L *.50 PondaLuck,HawaiianChip,LeroyGibbs 52-0
7Nov25 14Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:533 80 1/9 11¡ 11 11¡ 11 11¡ :30 1:533 IndofJer L *1.70 PondaLuck,DontGetShocked,TwinBNation 60-2
31Oct25 8Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,500 1 :264 :563 1:242 1:533 74 5/7 32¡ 4o3¡ 55 55 44¢ :29 1:542 IndofJer L 4.40 WarDanDelightN,PremierDreamer,Talbotcreekwhiskey 50-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $10,000
DONT GET SHOCKED (L) b g 8 Ponder-She's Electric-Village Jolt
Owner: Michelle R Linnert,Canonsburg,PA;Jordon C Miller,Burgettstown,PA
Breeder: Paul Piper Reid & Alvin W Stafford,NJ

JORDON MILLER 175 r blu-wh-b go (7-2-2-0-.444)

9-2
Tr-JORDON MILLER

HR: 76.02 (5-2-2-0-.622)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:513 MEA5/8

6, 1:512 PHL5/8
Power # 71

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,500
2025: 41 6 6 6 $38,475
Life: 158 24 18 24 $177,180

LAST 4 STS. - $6,600
9Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:542 74 1/9 1¡ 11 11 11 1£ :302 1:542 MillerJor L 15.40 DontGetShocked,AlwaysVirgil,WinNotLou 64-0
23Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :563 1:243 1:534 76 4/6 2o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ :291 1:534 MillerJor L 1.70 DontGetShocked,JrStrikeThree,DabOcolor 47-2
18Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:55 52 7/9 x7o9¡ 8o12 813 813 *817 dq9 :311 1:582 MillerJor L 15.00 CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter,JrStrikeThree dq9 50-0
11Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:552 69 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 3£ :302 1:553 MillerJor L 6.20 Talbotcreekwhiskey,ErHunter,DontGetShocked 28-2
28Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :264 :564 1:244 1:541 74 1/9 68 65£ 87 75¡ 85 :29 1:551 MillerJor L 44.50 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,WinNotLou 32-2
21Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:524 72 8/9 89 88£ 8o9 67¡ 67£ :291 1:542 MillerJor L 62.20 SanDominoA,NulliSecondus,AlwaysAWarrior 49-0
14Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :544 1:234 1:524 73 1/9 2nk 21 21¡ 32£ 55£ :30 1:54 MillerJor L 11.30 PondaLuck,HawaiianChip,LeroyGibbs 52-0
7Nov25 14Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc-c $7,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:533 78 2/9 21¡ 21 21¡ 21 21¡ :30 1:534 WrennJrRon L 3.10 PondaLuck,DontGetShocked,TwinBNation 60-2
30Oct25 2Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:543 76 4/8 1o1 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1£(dh) :284 1:543 WrennJrRon L *.90 DontGetShocked,SpartacusBluechip,ErHunter 49-2

3
White S

Clm Prc: $10,000
BOILER MAKER (L) b g 8 Sweet Lou-Mcsauna-Mcardle
Owner: Laura Ann Shock,Kingston,PA
Breeder: Tim Tetrick LLC,NJ

BRAD IRVINE 185 blk-s red-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-1
Tr-LAURA SHOCK

HR: 79.26 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 PHL5/8

5, 1:494 M1
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 40 4 3 6 $32,770
Life: 190 30 20 20 $316,252

LAST 4 STS. - $6,490
26Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 11000clhc $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:53 75 6/7 65¡ 66¡ 55 44 54£ :292 1:54 IrvineBra L 24.30 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,StretchTheLine 44-2
19Dec25 1Phl5/8 sy 10000cl-c $7,000 1 :281 :591 1:274 1:57 78 8/8 810 7o5£ 6o3£ 41¡ 22¡ :284 1:572 PellingJac L 17.60 Idiosyncratic,BoilerMaker,DoubleUpN 53-1
12Dec25 6Phl5/8 ft 10000cl Nw $7,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:533 82 2/7 43£ 44¡ 22 21¡ 1¡ :284 1:533 PellingJac L 3.40 BoilerMaker,SkywayBallistic,SwiftyLazar 35-0
5Dec25 5Phl5/8 ft 10000cl $7,000 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:551 76 5/7 68£ 5o5¢ 2o1£ 2¢ 3£ :29 1:552 PellingJac L 7.40 CaptainCash,MrDunnigans,BoilerMaker 30-0
30Nov25 11Phl5/8 ft 10cl Ser F $12,500 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:534 73 4/8 68¢ 6o6£ 43¡ 43£ 45¡ :291 1:544 PellingJac L 19.90 RealLuckyN,StretchTheLine,OliveAndATwist 41-0
21Nov25 4Phl5/8 ft 10cl Serl3 $8,000 1 :262 :551 1:233 1:511 81 7/8 57¡ 56¡ 5o6¢ 44¡ 47£ :28 1:524 PellingJac L 17.30 StretchTheLine,ShoreOfHimself,InRockWeTrust 55-0
14Nov25 1Phl5/8 ft 10cl Serl2 $8,000 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:54 76 4/7 56 56 4o2 3£ 1hd :284 1:54 PellingJac L 3.60 BoilerMaker,SeaStorm,StonecoldCruiser 53-0
7Nov25 8Phl5/8 ft 10cl Serl1 $8,000 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:542 69 6/8 77¡ 7o8£ 5o3 55¡ 37 :282 1:554 PellingJac L 34.10 KootenaySantanna,IshotthesheriffGb,BoilerMaker 61-0
31Oct25 2Phl5/8 ft 10000cl $7,000 1 :263 :564 1:25 1:541 67 6/8 65¡ 56 64¡ 78¢ 510 :302 1:561 PellingJac L 20.50 CapitalBuilder,TheWillToPlay,RealLuckyN 57-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $10,000
LIL SEBASTIAN (L) b g 5 Betterthancheddar-Warrawee Limelight-Astreos
Owner: Salvatore F Digati,Washington,PA;Martin A Valentic,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Stephen Klunowski,ON, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (55-8-11-9-.311)

8-1
Tr-SALVATORE DIGATI

HR: 72.27 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 WBSB7/8

4, 1:523 WBSB7/8
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 4 3 3 $29,620
Life: 45 6 7 5 $43,612

LAST 4 STS. - $975
10Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:53 71 7/8 810 811 8o10 69 610 :283 1:55 WaltersJus L 54.30 PyreneesHanover,SanRemoHanover,Brooks 45-0
26Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:541 72 1/9 33 33 43 44 44 :29 1:55 MerrimanAar L 7.40 StonebridgeAlien,TheBloodBayColt,Brooks 44-2
19Dec25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:57 70 3/9 56 56¡ 4o3 31 52 :304 1:572 MacdonaldAnt L 32.30 TheBloodBayColt,FlaminFredy,CoverTheSpread 28-3
5Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:54 70 8/9 67 67¡ 77¢ 77 78¡ :294 1:553 MacdonaldAnt L 93.90 StnbrdgAln,DsgntdFrk,TchndgHnvr 29-1
21Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:524 68 9/9 1o1 21¡ 33¡ 58 811 :303 1:55 PantaleanoJam 59.40 TouchandgoHanover,Brooks,CoverTheSpread 49-0
14Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:54 67 2/8 43 45 3o3¡ 44¡ 76 :30 1:551 MerrimanAar 4.60 Brooks,StonebridgeAlien,Soolaimon 52-0
7Nov25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:244 1:524 75 3/6 33 33 33¡ 33¡ 34¡ :281 1:533 MerrimanAar 16.70 BrooklynWolf,Brooks,LilSebastian 60-2
31Oct25 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:543 68 2/9 43¡ 44¡ 3o1¡ 76 66¡ :304 1:554 MerrimanAar 5.10 Brooks,BrooklynWolf,CoverTheSpread 50-0
21Oct25 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :573 1:251 1:531 -- 1/5 44 44¡ 45 410 413¢ :293 1:554 BatesonCas LouGrant,SoManyRoads,JoyOfMyLife 52-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $10,000
JD CAMDEN GB b g 6 Sweet Lou-Special Sweetheart-Western Ideal
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Camden Stud,EN

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (42-10-5-3-.328)

4-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 77.94 (30-7-4-1-.319)
1:551 NFLD1/2

4, 1:52 M1
Power # 64

2026: 1 0 0 1 $660
2025: 24 1 3 2 $16,695
Life: 72 9 12 7 $92,028

LAST 4 STS. - $1,620
6Jan26 10Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :581 1:283 1:592 70 7/9 1o£ 2o£ 1ons 22 36£ :321 2:004 MerrimanAar 2.50 TylerAlbert,MajorOffense,JdCamdenGb 45-1
26Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:531 73 1/6 54¡ 56 53¡ 46 67¡ :294 1:543 IndofJer 18.70 AllTheChips,WinNotLou,SanDominoA 44-2
19Dec25 6Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:553 73 7/7 78¡ 78 7o6¡ 66 66¡ :302 1:564 IrvineJus 45.40 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,MetalMan 28-3
12Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:532 74 5/9 54 56 5o4¡ 35 36¢ :302 1:543 WrennJrRon 6.50 MikisBigGuy,PondaLuck,JdCamdenGb 32-2
5Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:533 75 2/9 44 44¡ 53 53¡ 54 :291 1:542 WrennJrRon 4.80 MetalMan,OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck 29-1
24Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:553 77 [9/9 54£ 5o3 2oo1¡ 2£ 21¢ :292 1:554 WrennJrRon 3.10 MyFriendMel,JdCamdenGb,TapTapTap 2nd tier 45-0
10Nov25 10Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :582 1:263 1:553 79 4/9 21¡ 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 22 :291 1:56 WrennJrRon 8.30 ClubScene,JdCamdenGb,BetNShout 26-0
27Oct25 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :262 :55 1:24 1:531 80 [9/7 54£ 55 43¡ 43 24¡ :292 1:54 WrennJrRon 5.20 ArndMdnght,JdCmdnGb,WrDnDlghtN 2nd tier 51-0
17Oct25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:541 72 7/9 814 812 712 713 512¢(dh) :291 1:563 GrismoreGre 34.90 ShrimpAndGrits,Gettingyoursealegs,BeautyDesires 58-0

6
YellowT

Clm Prc: $11,000
ALL THE CHIPS (L) b g 7 Betting Line-Mastery Blue Chip-Shadow Play
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stb Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;C Dvorkin,Coconut Crk,FL;Z B Dvorkin,Miami,FL
Breeder: Edwin J Gold,PA;Conrad E Zurich,NY

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (42-16-8-4-.519)

6-5
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 80.46 (25-5-5-3-.351)

1:54 MEA5/8
1:521 MEA5/8

3, 1:511 PHL5/8
Power # 84

2026: 1 1 0 0 $4,000
2025: 28 6 6 2 $37,861
Life: 127 23 26 19 $285,223

LAST 4 STS. - $14,500
10Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:54 79 4/6 11¡ 11¡ 12 12¡ 12¢ :283 1:54 PaloneDav L *.60 AllTheChips,HawaiianChip,PondaLuck 45-1
26Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:531 81 4/6 1o1 21¡ 11¡ 14 14¢ :29 1:531 PaloneDav L *.80 AllTheChips,WinNotLou,SanDominoA 44-2
19Dec25 8Mea5/8 gd 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:254 1:56 77 3/9 45 45 33 2¡ 1£ :293 1:56 PaloneDav L *.50 AllTheChips,SanDominoA,AlwaysAWarrior 28-3
12Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:55 78 7/8 3o2 1o1 11¡ 12 12¡ :291 1:55 PaloneDav L *1.00 AllTheChips,NulliSecondus,RaggedButRight 32-2
5Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:522 83 1/8 22 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ :281 1:523 JensonBra L 30.50 MikisBigGuy,AllTheChips,MajorKey 29-1
21Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:524 70 7/9 77¡ 77¢ 910 79 79¢ :291 1:543 JensonBra L 10.70 SanDominoA,NulliSecondus,AlwaysAWarrior 49-0
14Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft 8000clhc $7,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 -- 6/6 6x9 x626 6dis 6dis 6dis PaloneDav L *1.70 WinNotLou,SanDominoA,Talbotcreekwhiskey 52-0
7Nov25 14Mea5/8 sy 8000clhc-c $7,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:533 74 8/9 5oo4¡ 3o1¡ 32 85¡ 85£ :304 1:544 MillerJor L 9.30 PondaLuck,DontGetShocked,TwinBNation 60-2
31Oct25 3Mea5/8 ft 8000clm-c $7,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:544 72 2/7 2¡ 11¡ 1¢ 1¡ 21¢ :292 1:55 PantaleanoJam L *.60 AlwaysAWarrior,AllTheChips,MajorKey 50-0
MEA - 01/17/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



4 SATURDAY
17 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(4-5)

CD ALL AGES NW $7800 L4 STS (MARES ALLOWED 20%) MORNING LINE: 8-4-7-1 Purse $10,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

REDWHITE N GOO (L)Q br g 8 Googoo Gaagaa-Redwhitenbluestone-Yankee Glide
Owner: Timothy G Betts,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Timothy G Betts,PA

SCOTT BETTS 275 blk-c red-wh (2-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-SCOTT BETTS

HR: 82.25 (12-2-2-1-.287)

1:56 MEA5/8
1:553 MEA5/8

3, 1:53 M1
Power # 54

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,200
2025: 26 4 1 3 $22,119
Life: 79 18 8 8 $163,159

LAST 4 STS. - $3,650
8Jan26 10Mea5/8 ftQNw1500l4 $6,400 1 :28 :581 1:264 1:56 81 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 1£ :29 1:56 MontiAnd L 4.60 RedwhiteNGoo,JefferyP,WorthyOfHonor 53-0
26Dec25 9Mea5/8 syQNw6000l4 $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:552 78 3/9 77¡ 78¡ 87¡ 67 79¢ :294 1:571 BettsSco L 23.70 HlRevadon,ButterNSyrup,Activation 44-2
18Dec25 4Mea5/8 ftQNw10000l4 $11,800 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:541 82 7/9 7o9¡ 6o6 4o7 67¡ 78£ :29 1:56 BettsSco L 72.50 BigBoyErnest,WinterSoldier,WindsongPatriot 50-0
28Nov25 6Mea5/8 ftQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:56 84 3/9 44¡ 45 32¡ 2¡ 52¡ :294 1:562 MontiAnd L 45.50 SmokingJet,LDeesMaria,Bjornsson 32-2
21Nov25 12Mea5/8 ftQNw5900l4 $9,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:534 80 2/8 79 79 88 89¡ 89£ :283 1:554 BettsSco L 17.50 DreamSomething,KillerInstinct,Splendid 49-0
30Oct25 14Mea5/8 syQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:562 82 5/8 42¡ 44¡ 3o3 1¡ 12¡ :292 1:562 BettsSco L 3.80 RedwhiteNGoo,HighlyAcclaimed,FirstOption 49-2

2
Blue S

DRYDEN HANOVER (L) b g 5 Walner-Dangle Then Deke-Cantab Hall
Owner: Laura Ann Shock,Kingston,PA;Mary Lynn Irvine,Ponte Vedra,FL
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRAD IRVINE 185 blk-s red-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-LAURA SHOCK

HR: 83.72 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 VD7/8

4, 1:544 VD7/8
Power # 79

2026: 1 0 0 0 $375
2025: 36 8 7 7 $85,903
Life: 67 11 13 8 $130,372

LAST 4 STS. - $5,025
9Jan26 11M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :274 :561 1:251 1:54 76 6/10 7o6£ 6o7¢ 7o6¡ 78¢ 77 :29 1:552 IrvineBra L 43.80 IwontBackdownAs,Cactustotheclouds,PedalOnMetal 49-0
2Jan26 8M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :28 :564 1:254 1:542 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SkyBx,ArdbythhllN,RcktMnHll scrtchd-personl 26-1
28Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Open Hcp $20,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:541 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Winslow,LegacyAffair,DisgruntledCarl scrtchd-judges 54-1
19Dec25 11M1 gd Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :293 :591 1:274 1:563 81 4/9 64¡ 6o6¢ 7o4¢ 64 53£ :284 1:572 IrvineBra L 8.60 InterviewFraA,SpendingCrazy,BuddyEarl 33-2
11Dec25 8M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :284 :573 1:261 1:552 78 5/8 22¡ 21¡ 23¡ 23¡ 24¢ :292 1:561 IrvineBra L 7.90 TomSwifty,DrydenHanover,Lightningfast 31-1
25Nov25 9Prc5/8 ft Nw7500cd $17,500 1 :273 :572 1:252 1:55 84 6/8 66 67 6o4 65 43£ :293 1:554 IrvineBra L 20.00 GlobalHeritage,DeadlineHall,DoubleAccount 50-0

3
White T

GREEN MAGICQ br g 7 Chapter Seven-Vandy's Magic-Dejarmbro
Owner: Jodi M & Kaylee E Martin,Grove City,PA
Breeder: Jonas L Schlabach,OH

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-KAYLEE MARTIN

HR: 84.76 (2-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 MEA5/8

5, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 75

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 1 3 3 $16,950
Life: 87 15 11 14 $120,132

LAST 4 STS. - $6,035
18Dec25 3Mea5/8 ftQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 81 6/9 33 33 32¡ 32¡ 1hd :30 1:56 AngusTyl 36.90 GreenMagic,Freddimo,SwanLegacy 50-0
4Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:553 79 9/9 912 910 8o9¡ 56 56¡ :29 1:564 AngusTyl 39.90 WindsongPatriot,PPE,PassionatePromise 31-1
21Nov25 12Mea5/8 ftQNw5900l4 $9,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:534 84 7/8 44¡ 44¡ 65 66¡ 46¢ :282 1:55 PaloneDav 21.90 DreamSomething,KillerInstinct,Splendid 49-0
14Nov25 2Mea5/8 ftQNw5700l4 $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:552 82 7/9 11¡ 21¡ 32¡ 32¡ 31¡ :30 1:553 PaloneDav 7.70 JustLikeMagic,KillerInstinct,GreenMagic 52-0
7Nov25 7Mea5/8 syQNw5900l4 $9,000 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:56 83 4/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21 42£ :303 1:563 PaloneDav 1.80 Activation,Enzio,FloydOfRosedale 60-2
31Oct25 13Mea5/8 ftQNw5600l4 $9,000 1 :27 :563 1:252 1:55 87 8/8 89 810 8o7 44 44 :29 1:554 PaloneDav 5.10 SwanLegacy,Freddimo,FloydOfRosedale 50-0

4
Green R

COVENTRY HALL (L) b g 9 Cash Hall-Canland Hall-Garland Lobell
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Walnut Hall Limited,KY

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (42-16-8-4-.519)

3-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 82.18 (22-10-3-1-.545)
*Last Tr - Joseph Skowyra

1:562 TGDN5/8
3, 1:524 PHL5/8

Power # 77

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 5 3 4 $44,946
Life: 86 18 15 15 $290,969

LAST 4 STS. - $7,456
15Dec25 4Stga1/2 ft Nw7500l5cd $13,250 1 :29 :593 1:292 1:593 74 6/8 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 42 :302 2:00 DevauxJam L 4.11 IkonVangDk,LairOfTheeagleA,WoodsideGabe 22-0
3Dec25 6Stga1/2 gd Nw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :284 :594 1:291 1:593 77 5/7 12 11 11¢ 11¢ 1hd :302 1:593 DevauxJam L 1.64 CoventryHall,NationalLoveAs,Sevenatchi 28-1
26Nov25 1MR1/2 ft Qua T/p 1 :29 1:00 1:294 1:59 -- 1/5 22£ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ :292 1:592 MertonTho L RecordYear,CoventryHall,VelocityKomodo 48-1
8Sep25 2Stga1/2 ft Nw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:574 77 4/8 44 3o2 21£ 21¡ 42¢ :31 1:581 CuttingJac L *.68 NoTurningBack,CrossCreekSamara,YucatanPartyMan 67-0
25Aug25 1Stga1/2 ft Nw7000l5cd $13,250 1 :281 :583 1:271 1:57 78 6/8 68 6o4¡ 63¢ 51£ 43¡ :294 1:573 CrawfordBre L 9.00 MrContestant,Ramborain,SecretOrNot 77-0
18Aug25 10Stga1/2 ft Nw9700l5cd $15,000 1 :283 :593 1:28 1:571 77 3/6 21¡ 31¡ 5o3¢ 53 64¡ :292 1:58 CuttingJac L 11.60 ParadiseMoni,DukeLavictoire,DracoS 68-0

5
Black S

MYSTICAL PETER (L) b g 10 Uncle Peter-Love Me Two Times-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Todd R Keith,Prosperity,PA
Breeder: Randy J Wilt & Michael Bennett Wilt,MO

JORDON MILLER 175 r blu-wh-b go (7-2-2-0-.444)

15-1
Tr-TODD KEITH

HR: 83.01 (7-0-2-0-.159)
1:552 MEA5/8

7, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 3 5 3 $29,914
Life: 220 33 31 33 $364,580

LAST 4 STS. - $5,000
10Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6000l4 $9,000 1 :27 :57 1:251 1:554 76 1/9 55 5o5¡ 66 87¡ 87¢ :304 1:571 MillerJor L 29.10 Enzio,WarraweeYang,LDeesMaria 45-0
23Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy 19000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:564 80 6/7 79 7o8¡ 6o4¡ 75¡ 74£ :294 1:574 MillerJor L 23.50 PassionatePromise,Shinkansen,FlightNumberOne 47-2
18Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft 19500clhc $11,800 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:562 71 9/9 810 810 88¡ 88 88¢ :30 1:58 MillerJor L 51.80 DartGuy,Shinkansen,Greentea 50-0
26Nov25 4Mea5/8 sy Glada $10,000 1 :28 :572 1:263 1:563 84 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ :30 1:563 MillerJor L *1.90 MysticalPeter,FloydOfRosedale,Fanatic 44-2
21Nov25 9Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:551 75 7/8 3o2 2o¡ 4o3 45¡ 69 :303 1:57 PantaleanoJam L 43.00 Tenforthebigguy,UnbeatableKemp,WhiskeyBlu 49-0
13Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:251 1:55 84 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 32¡ 21 3£ :293 1:551 PantaleanoJam L 24.80 Shinkansen,Tenforthebigguy,MysticalPeter 48-0

6
YellowR

MISTER MIRACLE (L)Q br g 6 Fordham Road-Wasador-Sir Taurus
Owner: K Quinn-Hodel,Pittsburgh,PA;V M Trump,Pittsburgh,PA;K R Ward,Washington,PA
Breeder: Sharon Donella & Kathleen QuinnHodel,PA

BRIAN ZENDT 148 blu-yel-red (13-1-2-2-.214)

20-1
Tr-ZACHARY MORITZ

HR: 82.82 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:564 MEA5/8

4, 1:561 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 1 6 3 $33,794
Life: 69 5 12 7 $76,204

LAST 4 STS. - $4,144
7Jan26 10Mea5/8 gdQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :571 1:254 1:55 83 7/9 810 89¡ 7o6¢ 78 79 :294 1:564 ZendtBri L130.60 SouthwindCaspian,BellHall,GustavTrioIt 46-1
26Dec25 15Mea5/8 syQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:564 80 2/8 44¡ 56 2o1 21 1£ :302 1:564 JensonBra L 4.50 MisterMiracle,TechnicalWow,InnAtRodanthe 44-2
17Dec25 4Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:553 72 4/9 43¡ 44¡ 3o3¡ 66 68¡ :311 1:571 IrvineJus L 10.30 RisingInterest,Flightline,FaithStep 47-0
10Dec25 14Mea5/8 syQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :29 :59 1:272 1:57 78 1/9 56 56 4o3£ 43¡ *55¢ pl4 :294 1:58 ShawChr L 80.50 RoyalComet,GustavTrioIt,TacticalDynasty pl4 38-2
3Dec25 8Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :284 :573 1:26 1:551 80 3/7 53¡ 56 4o3 32 54¢ :292 1:56 ShawChr L 15.50 SouthwindCaspian,StackingGreen,JuniorUniverrse 30-1
19Nov25 6Mea5/8 gdQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :283 :564 1:244 1:54 84 6/9 79 710 6o6¡ 55¡ 67£ :293 1:553 ShawChr L 12.70 RisingInterest,SouthwindCaspian,RoanRidge 44-1

7
Pink S

KILLER INSTINCT (L) b g 8 Southwind Frank-Wheely Quick-Conway Hall
Owner: Corey R Hendricks,Berlin Center,OH;Melanie O'Donnell,Berlin Center,OH
Breeder: Atlantic Trot Inc,FL;Steve H Stewart,KY

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (55-8-11-9-.311)

9-2
Tr-MELANIE O'DONNELL

HR: 86.27 (3-1-0-0-.333)
1:541 MEA5/8

6, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 89

2026: 1 0 0 0 $720
2025: 29 4 8 3 $57,511
Life: 171 47 43 20 $507,730

LAST 4 STS. - $4,140
10Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6000l4 $9,000 1 :27 :57 1:251 1:554 82 6/9 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 41£ :304 1:561 MerrimanAar L 1.90 Enzio,WarraweeYang,LDeesMaria 45-0
28Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sy Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :28 :564 1:261 1:554 80 6/7 69¢ 6o7¡ 4o4 36 38 :302 1:572 MerrimanAar L 4.90 Oberto,DontTakeMyKeys,KillerInstinct 54-1
19Dec25 12Mea5/8 gd Nw5600l4 $9,000 1 :292 1:00 1:283 1:58 83 9/9 89 89¡ 64¡ 74¡ 41£ :29 1:582 MerrimanAar L 7.10 LDeesMaria,MyBarTab,Chuck 28-3
5Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:541 86 6/9 1¡ 21¡ 2o2 24 37 :293 1:553 MerrimanAar L 3.90 WinterSoldier,MyBarTab,KillerInstinct 29-1
21Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw5900l4 $9,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:534 86 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 23 23¢ :283 1:542 WrennJrRon L 1.80 DreamSomething,KillerInstinct,Splendid 49-0
14Nov25 2Mea5/8 ft Nw5700l4 $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:552 82 4/9 2o1¡ 11¡ 11 11 2ns :301 1:552 WrennJrRon L *.70 JustLikeMagic,KillerInstinct,GreenMagic 52-0

8
Gray S

HL REVADON (L)Q br g 10 Andover Hall-D Liteful Hanover-Revenue S
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Y Gingras,NJ;F Canzone,NY
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (42-10-5-3-.328)

5-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 88.85 (30-7-4-1-.319)
1:541 MEA5/8

6, 1:52 DD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 5 2 1 $45,369
Life: 118 32 19 18 $581,621

LAST 4 STS. - $5,670
7Jan26 8Mea5/8 gdQNw11750l4 $12,000 1 :282 :584 1:273 1:561 82 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 43 63¢ :29 1:564 WrennJrRon L 3.10 BigBoyErnest,JoggingFullTrot,DaylightsDaughter 46-1
26Dec25 9Mea5/8 syQNw6000l4 $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:552 87 1/9 21¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 11£ :292 1:552 PaloneDav L *1.10 HlRevadon,ButterNSyrup,Activation 44-2
19Dec25 12Mea5/8 gdQNw5600l4 $9,000 1 :292 1:00 1:283 1:58 80 1/9 54¡ 54¡ 2o¡ 2¡ 53 :30 1:583 PaloneDav L *1.20 LDeesMaria,MyBarTab,Chuck 28-3
5Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:541 87 9/9 66 6o6¡ 3o3¡ 36 47 :292 1:553 WrennJrRon L 2.70 WinterSoldier,MyBarTab,KillerInstinct 29-1
28Nov25 11Mea5/8 ftQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:554 89 7/8 11¡ 11¡ 12 12¡ 13 :30 1:554 MerrimanAar L *.05 HlRevadon,BeachDreamzzz,ICantRefuse 32-2
20Nov25 6Mea5/8 gdQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:543 82 7/8 33 33¡ 3o3¡ 33 32¡ :291 1:55 WrennJrRon L 2.80 JoggingFullTrot,WindsongPatriot,HlRevadon 44-1
MEA - 01/17/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



5 SATURDAY
17 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(5-6) 50 CENT PICK-4 (5-6-7-8)

CLAIM HANDICAP $10,000-$12,500 W/A MORNING LINE: 1-5-6-4 D.PALONE - #1 OR 5 A.MERRIMAN -
#3,4 OR 6 Purse $8,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-5-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $10,000
GREAT SERVICE (L) b g 5 Bettor's Wish-Candlelight Dinner-American Ideal
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs,FL;M Nichol,ON;H Taylor,PA

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (42-16-8-4-.519)

2-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 82.54 (22-10-3-1-.545)
1:523 NFLD1/2

4, 1:523 NFLD1/2
Power # 59

2026: 2 0 0 0 $590
2025: 39 8 4 7 $62,087
Life: 67 10 8 8 $86,837

LAST 4 STS. - $4,956
10Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :262 :544 1:22 1:511 85 1/8 44¡ 44¡ 43¡ 44 54¢ :292 1:52 JensonBra L 14.40 Cantbeathebeach,PartyCentral,SixAgain 45-0
4Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $11,200 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:544 81 3/8 11¢ 1£ 21¢ i46 612 :313 1:571 IrvineJus L 40.50 BigSkewyN,CatchMeConrad,NotToday 22-0
22Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:504 79 3/5 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 23 36¢ :282 1:52 IrvineJus L 5.50 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,GreatService 40-0
17Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:502 83 1/8 33 33 32¡ 33¡ 27£ :293 1:52 IrvineJus L 7.80 IldertonAm,GreatService,MayhemLikeMe 47-0
10Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :581 1:282 1:584 77 4/8 33¡ 32£ 74¢ 73 54 :302 1:593 MacdonaldAnt L *.60 Dreaminallthetime,Boozer,CheckersLegacy 27-3
3Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :56 1:232 1:513 78 5/6 67¡ 66¢ 65 46¡ 36¢ :282 1:524 IndofJer L 11.40 DoMischief,PartyCentral,GreatService 30-1
24Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :551 1:232 1:523 82 3/9 32 33 3o3£ 46¡ 79¡ :301 1:542 IrvineJus L 25.10 RushIn,RisenshineSeaside,LilPlugs 45-0
10Nov25 1Nfld1/2 sy 22500cl Op $13,500 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:54 80 1/8 33¢ 42¡ 53 44£ 46 :29 1:551 RhoadesBra L 17.60 Warraweeforlaura,OurBensonN,DragonCity 28-1
3Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft 22500cl Op $13,500 1 :27 :55 1:223 1:524 78 6/9 814 8o15 9o19 511 510¢ :282 1:544 RhoadesBra L 18.30 Warraweeforlaura,DragonCity,ClubScene 48-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $10,000
OKIE FROM MUSKOGEE (L) b g 9 Varadero Hanover-Lous Light-Brandon's Cowboy
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Robert Gordon,PE, CA

CASE BATESON 145 c red-wh (7-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 76.54 (2-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 OAKGR5/8

7, 1:51 MEA5/8
Power # 73

2026: 1 0 0 0 $640
2025: 33 7 6 2 $54,762
Life: 153 30 17 16 $197,888

LAST 4 STS. - $3,040
10Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:54 76 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 65 66¡ 44 :282 1:544 BatesonCas L 19.70 AllTheChips,HawaiianChip,PondaLuck 45-1
26Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc-c $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:53 72 3/7 32 43¡ 43¡ 55 78¢ :302 1:543 MerrimanAar L 4.50 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,StretchTheLine 44-2
19Dec25 6Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc-c $8,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:553 73 6/7 3o3 11¡ 11 21¡ 56¢ :313 1:564 MerrimanAar L 4.50 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,MetalMan 28-3
5Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc-c $8,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:533 78 1/9 32¡ 33 2ohd 1¡ 21 :291 1:534 IrvineJus L 2.60 MetalMan,OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck 29-1
28Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :264 :564 1:244 1:541 79 4/9 56 5o4£ 2o1 1¡ 11¢ :291 1:541 IrvineJus L 4.30 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,WinNotLou 32-2
21Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :271 :571 1:251 1:532 74 7/7 67¡ 66 6o3¡ 75 52¢ :28 1:534 PantaleanoJam L 37.20 WarDanDelightN,WinNotLou,HawaiianChip 49-0
14Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :544 1:234 1:524 72 6/9 7o5£ 7o4¡ 6oo4¢ 64 77 :293 1:541 PantaleanoJam L 13.00 PondaLuck,HawaiianChip,LeroyGibbs 52-0
2Nov25 10Cbrn5/8 gd Kyclm10000 $12,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:551 68 6/8 2o1¡ 21¡ 32 32 53£ :302 1:56 BatesBra L 3.69 CoalfordBetAline,JustPlainLoco,SeriouslyFeared 50-1
21Oct25 8Cbrn5/8 ft Clm10000 $13,000 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:554 60 7/7 1oo¡ 21¡ 2o1¡ 21¡ 11¢ :301 1:554 BatesBra L 4.00 OkieFromMuskogee,OtherPeoplesBeer,JdsZackAtack 65-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $10,000
COALFORD BET ALINE (L) bl g 7 Betting Line-Realuhcamnation-Real Artist
Owner: Jeffrey L Demiere,N Huntingdon,PA;Howard F Balis,White Oak,PA
Breeder: Tyler A Miller,IN

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (48-4-6-5-.188)

8-1
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 75.30 (11-1-2-1-.222)
*Last Tr - Robert Laffoon

1:541 MEA5/8
4, 1:532 PCD5/8

Power # 78

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,375
2025: 39 5 6 6 $49,995
Life: 121 14 22 22 $156,454

LAST 4 STS. - $5,650
10Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft 6500clm-c $5,500 1 :271 :564 1:253 1:55 71 7/7 79 77¡ 7o5¡ 42¡ 2nk :282 1:55 PaloneDav L 8.60 RaggedButRight,CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter 45-0
23Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy 6500clm $5,500 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:542 79 8/8 78 79 6o3 52¢ 2£ :29 1:543 WaltersJus L 7.10 IllPlayItAlone,CoalfordBetAline,Talbotcreekwhiskey 47-2
18Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:55 68 3/9 14 14 15 15 15 :302 1:55 MerrimanAar L *.10 CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter,JrStrikeThree 50-0
11Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:552 71 8/9 710 79 7o7 52¡ 4£ :291 1:553 JensonBra L 3.30 Talbotcreekwhiskey,ErHunter,DontGetShocked 28-2
5Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:541 76 6/7 3o1¢ 21 31¢ 31¡ 3£ :292 1:542 BrownBra L 18.70 SanDominoA,SpartacusBluechip,CoalfordBetAline 29-1
24Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 8000cl Op $7,200 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:553 73 4/9 66¡ 7o4¡ 6oo4¡ 43£ 53 :291 1:561 MaxwellZyl L 7.60 MyFriendMel,JdCamdenGb,TapTapTap 45-0
14Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 73 4/6 56 56 4o2¡ 35 45 :293 1:534 MaxwellZyl L 18.90 WinNotLou,SanDominoA,Talbotcreekwhiskey 52-0
2Nov25 10Cbrn5/8 gd Kyclm10000 $12,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:551 70 1/8 44¡ 4o5 2o1¡ 1¡ 11¡ :294 1:551 MaxwellZyl L 5.65 CoalfordBetAline,JustPlainLoco,SeriouslyFeared 50-1
27Oct25 11Cbrn5/8 sy Kyclm10000 $16,000 1 :273 :571 1:243 1:54 71 4/8 4o3 3o2 3o1£ 31¡ 32¡ :292 1:542 MaxwellZyl L 5.88 NrmndyBch,Kssnbythbchs,ClfrdBtAln 56-2

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $10,000
HAWAIIAN CHIP (L) b g 6 Heston Blue Chip-O Narutac Kaiulani-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (55-8-11-9-.311)

7-2
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 77.61 (9-0-3-0-.185)
1:523 MEA5/8

5, 1:523 MEA5/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,000
2025: 40 3 6 8 $36,581
Life: 101 15 16 16 $95,239

LAST 4 STS. - $3,360
10Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:54 77 5/6 56 56 5oo4 22¡ 22¢ :281 1:542 MerrimanAar L 4.90 AllTheChips,HawaiianChip,PondaLuck 45-1
31Dec25 5Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :294 :584 1:263 1:54 -- 3/5 33 33¡ 33 33¡ 39¡ :283 1:554 DodsonJam L BuckeyebollingerN,NotoriousHanover,HawaiianChip 24-3
12Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:532 33 2/9 11¡ 21¡ 33 816 847£ :39 2:03 IrvineJus L 12.50 MikisBigGuy,PondaLuck,JdCamdenGb 32-2
28Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc-c $8,000 1 :264 :564 1:244 1:541 75 5/9 79¡ 7o6¢ 4o2¡ 42 53¢ :293 1:544 MontiAnd L 5.60 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,WinNotLou 32-2
21Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc-c $8,000 1 :271 :571 1:251 1:532 74 5/7 56 54¡ 4o2 2¡ 3nk :274 1:532 MillerJor L 7.60 WarDanDelightN,WinNotLou,HawaiianChip 49-0
14Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft 10500clhc $8,000 1 :263 :544 1:234 1:524 77 7/9 98 96 3oo2¡ 2£ 22¢ :29 1:531 MerrimanAar L 11.40 PondaLuck,HawaiianChip,LeroyGibbs 52-0
7Nov25 12Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :271 :572 1:254 1:543 79 2/7 56 56 2o1¡ 2¡ 2¡ :283 1:543 MerrimanAar L 7.10 WarDanDelightN,HawaiianChip,PremierDreamer 60-2
31Oct25 8Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,500 1 :264 :563 1:242 1:533 72 3/7 78¡ 65 77 66 56¡ :29 1:544 MerrimanAar L 3.70 WarDanDelightN,PremierDreamer,Talbotcreekwhiskey 50-0
17Oct25 2Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,500 1 :274 :561 1:243 1:522 77 3/6 54¡ 56 53¡ 43 33 :274 1:53 MerrimanAar L 4.90 HeezOurperseusN,SanDominoA,HawaiianChip 60-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $12,500
STRETCH THE LINE b g 7 Huntsville-Jessalilmixup-Little Steven
Owner: Laura Ann Shock,Kingston,PA
Breeder: Eric Taddeo,NY

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (38-2-5-2-.143)

3-1
Tr-LAURA SHOCK

HR: 83.36 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:51 PCD5/8

6, 1:51 PCD5/8
Power # 168

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 12 7 7 $66,870
Life: 110 22 15 16 $273,216

LAST 4 STS. - $11,585
26Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 12500clhc $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:53 77 7/7 11¡ 21¡ 11¡ 1¡ 33¢ :30 1:533 PaloneDav *1.90 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,StretchTheLine 44-2
21Dec25 5Phl5/8 ft 12500cl-c $8,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:541 78 5/8 21¡ 11¡ 12 12 1£ :282 1:541 WarrenRid *.20 StretchTheLine,AceOfAces,JojosPlace 43-0
5Dec25 1Phl5/8 ft 10000cl-c $7,000 1 :274 :552 1:231 1:531 87 4/6 2o¡ 12 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ :30 1:531 WarrenRid *.50 StretchTheLine,YourBrother,BestBettor 30-0
30Nov25 11Phl5/8 ft 10cl Ser F-c $12,500 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:534 78 7/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 :29 1:541 WarrenRid *1.50 RealLuckyN,StretchTheLine,OliveAndATwist 41-0
21Nov25 4Phl5/8 ft 10cl Serl3 $8,000 1 :262 :551 1:233 1:511 87 4/8 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 1¡ 14 :272 1:511 WarrenRid 2.40 StretchTheLine,ShoreOfHimself,InRockWeTrust 55-0
14Nov25 10Phl5/8 ft 10cl Serl2-c $8,000 1 :27 :564 1:244 1:543 72 3/7 45 3o1£ 12¡ 1¡ 31¡ :30 1:544 TetrickTim *.60 SportyDragon,DoubleUpN,StretchTheLine 53-0
7Nov25 9Phl5/8 ft 10cl Serl1 $8,000 1 :273 :581 1:252 1:541 76 1/7 46 2o¡ 11¡ 11£ 11¢ :284 1:541 TetrickTim *1.10 StretchTheLine,SeeyouAtThebeach,SocialDrinker 61-0
3Nov25 2Pcd5/8 ft 7500cl Nw $6,000 1 :274 :57 1:242 1:531 81 2/7 32¡ 32¡ 11¢ 11£ 14¢ :284 1:531 BoydBra *1.00 StretchTheLine,BambinoJoe,BaronChancey 57-0
27Oct25 5Pcd5/8 ft 7500cl Nw $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:254 1:544 67 8/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 31£ :292 1:551 NapolitanoJrGeo *1.40 HesASweetheart,BambinoJoe,StretchTheLine 54-0

6
YellowS

Clm Prc: $12,500
TWICE THE ICE (L) b g 6 Deuce Seelster-Snow Cone A-Bettor's Delight
Owner: J Whitig,Wlngfrd,PA;M Rich,Plm Bch Gdn,FL;J Hess,M,FL;Pint Size Rcg,Bc Rtn,FL
Breeder: Gary J Hall & Kristina Hall,ME

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (42-10-5-3-.328)

3-1
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

HR: 80.92 (9-2-0-1-.259)
1:51 PCD5/8

5, 1:51 PCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 1 0 0 0 $944
2025: 35 11 8 5 $110,779
Life: 88 25 19 13 $240,787

LAST 4 STS. - $4,838
10Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:523 77 1/8 67 67¡ 6o5 44¡ 45¡ :291 1:533 MillerJor L 30.60 AussieScooterA,IldertonAm,PremierDreamer 45-0
17Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 79 2/7 31¡ 33 33 33 21£ :28 1:524 MerrimanAar L 4.40 AussieScooterA,TwiceTheIce,Truthfinder 47-0
10Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:26 1:561 82 6/7 44 4i 4¡ 1¡ 1¡ 4nk :301 1:561 MerrimanAar L 14.50 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,PartyCentral 38-2
30Nov25 2Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :271 :573 1:251 1:542 72 6/8 79¡ 78¢ 77£ 76 65¢ :283 1:552 AhleJoh L 28.30 Reassurance,Puzzling,DuckiesDynasty 41-0
16Nov25 2Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :262 :551 1:232 1:532 78 4/8 68¡ 68 67¡ 64 52¢ :29 1:534 AhleJoh L 5.10 AllstarCheddar,ColignyHanover,RockJagger 52-0
9Nov25 3Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :263 :553 1:233 1:522 74 4/7 58¡ 5o5 4o3£ 45¡ 68 :293 1:54 AhleJoh L 4.30 SaulsbrookRaptor,Lazaruls,Palomar 62-0
28Oct25 3Phl5/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :57 1:26 1:542 -- 8/8 89¡ 812 712 713 616¢ :291 1:573 GriffithSha L ItsMahomesA,FlipMyChip,ScandalousRumor- 49-0
27Sep25 6Pcd5/8 ft 25cl 3-5yo $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:24 1:514 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WhiskeyBreath,THMcmurry,LuxuryVirgin scrtchd-lame 80-0
20Sep25 8Pcd5/8 ft 25cl 3-5yo-c $15,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:523 75 8/8 1o¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ :274 1:53 ButerTyl L 3.10 CaptainCaveman,TwiceTheIce,PerfectPromises 76-0
MEA - 01/17/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



6 SATURDAY
17 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(6-7)

CLAIM HANDICAP $15,000-$20,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 2-4-1-6 A.MERRIMAN - #3 OR 4 Purse $11,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $15,000
ROCKNTHEROAD (L) b g 5 Racing Hill-Rock Be a Lady-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;J Di ScalaJr & Fac Rcg,NY
Breeder: Dr Steve Taylor,ON, CA;Pleasant Ridge Equine,IN

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (42-10-5-3-.328)

9-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 84.11 (30-7-4-1-.319)
1:52 NFLD1/2

4, 1:52 NFLD1/2
Power # 55

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,646
2025: 28 4 3 7 $52,462
Life: 62 11 7 13 $105,807

LAST 4 STS. - $3,534
10Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:523 77 7/8 810 810 87 88¡ 56 :29 1:534 WrennJrRon L 12.90 AussieScooterA,IldertonAm,PremierDreamer 45-0
4Jan26 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:544 89 1/8 21¡ 32¡ 32¡ 22£ 32¡ :302 1:551 WrennJrRon L 4.10 GumptionHanover,RocVodka,Rockntheroad 21-0
22Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:504 77 5/5 56 56¡ 4o4 46 48¢ :281 1:522 BrownBra L 6.70 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,GreatService 40-0
17Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 76 6/7 66 67¡ 6o5¡ 65¡ 44¢ :28 1:531 BrownBra L 18.10 AussieScooterA,TwiceTheIce,Truthfinder 47-0
10Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:26 1:561 79 1/7 55¡ 5i 6 2o¡ 2¡ 52£ :304 1:564 WrennJrRon L 5.20 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,PartyCentral 38-2
3Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :56 1:232 1:513 75 4/6 44¡ 43£ 3o2 59 510¢ :294 1:533 WrennJrRon L 2.70 DoMischief,PartyCentral,GreatService 30-1
24Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :551 1:232 1:523 83 7/9 811 812 8o13 79£ 59¡ :282 1:542 WrennJrRon L 11.40 RushIn,RisenshineSeaside,LilPlugs 45-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $15,000
AUSSIE SCOOTER A (L) b g 9 Mach Three-Jasmin Amal-Sportswriter
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: S A Johnson,AS

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (42-16-8-4-.519)

7-5
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 85.79 (22-10-3-1-.545)

1:523 MEA5/8
1:511 MEA5/8

7, 1:494 PHL5/8
Power # 69

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,900
2025: 32 7 3 3 $57,714
Life: 118 29 13 13 $217,637

LAST 4 STS. - $12,744
10Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:523 83 6/8 11 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 12 :29 1:523 PaloneDav L 1.50 AussieScooterA,IldertonAm,PremierDreamer 45-0
22Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :27 :544 1:222 1:513 78 2/7 1o1 22 21¡ 32 43¢ :293 1:521 PaloneDav L 1.30 IldertonAm,PartyCentral,Truthfinder 40-0
17Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 80 4/7 ip1¡ 11¡ 11¡ ip11¡ 11£ :281 1:522 PaloneDav L *.40 AussieScooterA,TwiceTheIce,Truthfinder 47-0
10Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy 20000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:26 1:561 -- 7/7 1o1 1x1¡ 7dis 7dis 7dis PaloneDav L *1.20 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,PartyCentral 38-2
3Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :27 :561 1:231 1:514 84 5/5 21¡ 22 22 21¡ 12 :281 1:514 PaloneDav L 1.60 AussieScooterA,Cantbeathebeach,RiverNess 30-1
24Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft 22500cl Op $13,500 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:54 80 [9/9 56¡ 78¢ 98¡ 88¡ 96£ :293 1:552 IrvineJus L 9.60 ClubScene,Paxamillion,AlwaysAndrew 2nd tier 45-0
27Oct25 13Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $21,000 1 :273 :562 1:244 1:54 75 2/9 34£ 54 76 97¢ 74 :284 1:544 HannersLuk L 54.50 NaturallyGiftedA,LakeCharles,BismarkduplessisN 45-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $15,000
CAPTAIN T HANOVER (L) b g 7 Captaintreacherous-Temptation Hanover-Well Said
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (38-2-5-2-.143)

20-1
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 80.31 (9-0-3-0-.185)
1:54 YR1/2

4, 1:513 PHL5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 2 5 4 $52,390
Life: 153 23 26 20 $311,155

LAST 4 STS. - $960
10Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :262 :544 1:22 1:511 75 5/8 67¡ 67¡ 67¡ 710 713£ :303 1:54 BrownBra L 65.70 Cantbeathebeach,PartyCentral,SixAgain 45-0
18Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :58 1:264 1:56 73 7/8 711 79 77¢ 75¡ 76¡ :29 1:571 StrattonCor L 24.94 TkAClsrLk,DncOnThBch,MyCrbnCpyN 42-0
11Dec25 4YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :59 1:282 1:573 75 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 32 32£ 4£ :29 1:574 DubeDan L 3.67 FullSupport,OverTheHorizon,MyCarbonCopyN 29-0
4Dec25 3YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :272 :573 1:26 1:553 70 2/8 33£ 3o3¢ 7o9¢ 812 814£ :304 1:583 DubeDan L 4.04 WellThatsMarky,FullSupport,EverM 27-1
19Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:53 72 8/8 3o1 3o1¡ 89¡ 812 819 :304 1:564 DubeDan L 14.76 PiratesCode,Foxhunt,ImThePrince 40-0
6Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:531 85 7/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21¢ 25 :30 1:541 DubeDan L 9.33 TwinBRisenshine,CaptainTHanover,HurrikaneMiki 43-0
30Oct25 11YR1/2 gd 3-6yo20clm $15,000 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:541 82 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 2£ :301 1:542 DubeDan L *1.21 RocketFreight,CaptainTHanover,Minotaur 61-1

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $15,000
WHAT ABOUT BOB (L) b g 8 American Ideal-Smashbox-Mach Three
Owner: 1812 Racing LLC,Pittsfield,MA
Breeder: Big Als Stables Inc,ON, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (55-8-11-9-.311)

7-2
Tr-SARAH ANDREWS

HR: 82.16 (8-1-1-0-.194)
1:531 PRC5/8

6, 1:503 PHL5/8
Power # 67

2026: 1 0 0 0 $944
2025: 34 1 5 4 $35,892
Life: 142 12 17 14 $203,500

LAST 4 STS. - $6,844
10Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :262 :544 1:22 1:511 88 3/8 33 33 3o2 32 41¡ :29 1:512 MerrimanAar L 7.70 Cantbeathebeach,PartyCentral,SixAgain 45-0
22Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:504 80 2/5 44¡ 45 32¡ 34¡ 26 :281 1:52 MerrimanAar L 5.60 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,GreatService 40-0
17Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft 17500clhc $11,800 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:502 82 7/8 79 79 7o7 67¡ 69£ :29 1:522 WaltersJus L 49.60 IldertonAm,GreatService,MayhemLikeMe 47-0
10Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:26 1:561 82 5/7 78¡ 7i 8 5oo2¢ 31 2ns :294 1:561 IrvineJus L 41.50 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,PartyCentral 38-2
3Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :27 :561 1:231 1:514 76 3/5 56 55£ 5o5 56 48 :291 1:532 IrvineJus L 21.70 AussieScooterA,Cantbeathebeach,RiverNess 30-1
16Nov25 1Stga1/2 ft 12500clm $11,500 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:57 74 7/8 710 6o4¢ 6o3¡ 52£ 33¡ :301 1:573 GraySha L 19.41 Loulouameri,SwissCotton,WhatAboutBob 44-0
7Nov25 9Prc5/8 ft Sa-Trk<80 $14,000 1 :274 :581 1:261 1:552 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SwiftyLazar,Wainapedia,Domi scrtchd-personl 51-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $15,000
ISITLIKEITTELL (L) br g 6 Tellitlikeitis-Twin Oaks Tess-Western Hanover
Owner: Randy Cowley,Fayetteville,TN
Breeder: Henry Graber Jr & Leander M Schwartz,IN

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (39-5-2-6-.208)

20-1
Tr-ROBERT LAFFOON

HR: 78.89 (11-1-1-1-.172)
1:523 OAKGR5/8

5, 1:523 OAKGR5/8
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 5 3 0 $40,794
Life: 66 12 10 6 $86,159

LAST 4 STS. - $3,770
10Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:523 75 3/8 55¡ 56 54¡ 78 77 :294 1:54 BrownBra L 56.40 AussieScooterA,IldertonAm,PremierDreamer 45-0
19Dec25 7Mea5/8 gd Nw1900l4 $6,500 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 79 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 13¢ :291 1:552 MerrimanAar L 1.70 Isitlikeittell,WeShallSea,Hillbillypacinhill 28-3
12Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1850l4 $6,500 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:562 79 2/9 55¡ 56¡ 75 53 4¡ :291 1:562 BrownBra L 12.10 GoogleMyChrome,SamsonBlueChip,Whereicomefrom 32-2
3Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :56 1:232 1:513 74 3/6 56 55 5o4 69¡ 611¢ :293 1:534 BrownBra L 57.20 DoMischief,PartyCentral,GreatService 30-1
21Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :261 :543 1:223 1:502 81 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 53 67¡ 49 :29 1:521 BrownBra L 59.00 DoMischief,IldertonAm,Cantbeathebeach 49-0
14Nov25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6000l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:241 1:521 74 7/9 810 7o8¡ 8o7¡ 89 89 :282 1:54 MaxwellZyl L123.30 ActFast,JkVictory,YoYoMexico 52-0
26Oct25 13Cbrn5/8 ft Nw4500l4 $17,000 1 :27 :552 1:233 1:531 76 4/7 41¡ 45¡ 4o4¢ 42£ 64£ :294 1:541 MaxwellZyl L 8.26 Readyforprimetime,JadaCaroline,BeachVibes 61-0

6
YellowT

Clm Prc: $15,000
PREMIER DREAMER b g 7 Odds on Equuleus-If I Didnt Dream-If I Can Dream
Owner: Jack B Piatt III,Washington,PA;Howard J Alexander,Murrysville,PA
Breeder: Dennis L Bontrager,IN

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (38-5-8-9-.327)

5-1
Tr-RICK HERCULES

HR: 79.41 (7-2-1-2-.460)
1:514 MEA5/8

4, 1:503 DTN5/8
Power # 88

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,416
2025: 34 10 2 3 $44,315
Life: 115 27 15 14 $227,073

LAST 4 STS. - $9,816
10Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:523 77 5/8 78¡ 79 7o6 67 35 :29 1:533 JensonBra 5.00 AussieScooterA,IldertonAm,PremierDreamer 45-0
26Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:53 80 5/7 43 3o2¡ 2o1¡ 2¡ 12 :291 1:53 JensonBra 2.70 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,StretchTheLine 44-2
19Dec25 6Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:553 79 2/7 44 4o3¡ 21 11¡ 12 :301 1:553 JensonBra 25.00 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,MetalMan 28-3
12Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:532 70 9/9 88¡ 810 87¡ 59 510¢ :303 1:552 JensonBra 130.60 MikisBigGuy,PondaLuck,JdCamdenGb 32-2
28Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :264 :564 1:244 1:541 77 6/9 44¡ 44¡ 64¡ 63¡ 42£ :291 1:544 PaloneDav 5.10 OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck,WinNotLou 32-2
21Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :271 :571 1:251 1:532 73 6/7 33 33 53 53 41£ :28 1:534 PaloneDav 2.40 WarDanDelightN,WinNotLou,HawaiianChip 49-0
7Nov25 12Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc-c $8,000 1 :271 :572 1:254 1:543 79 4/7 21¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 3¡ :284 1:543 PaloneDav *.30 WarDanDelightN,HawaiianChip,PremierDreamer 60-2

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $19,000
SIX AGAIN b g 6 Check Six-A Plus-American Ideal
Owner: Stacey L Currie,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Conquest Acres Lp,IN

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (44-0-6-4-.106)

9-1
Tr-RICHARD PERFIDO

HR: 82.76 (6-0-1-2-.204)
1:554 NFLD1/2

3, 1:504 HOP7/8
Power # 73

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,416
2025: 18 3 3 1 $22,326
Life: 76 13 10 11 $143,672

LAST 4 STS. - $3,222
10Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :262 :544 1:22 1:511 88 4/8 56 56 5o5¡ 54¡ 31 :282 1:512 WaltersJus 8.90 Cantbeathebeach,PartyCentral,SixAgain 45-0
28Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :264 :552 1:242 1:54 76 4/9 610 5o4 4o2¡ 810 712 :313 1:562 SuggKur 19.90 AllBetsOnTex,ClubScene,HpLisShadow 58-1
21Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:52 86 2/8 43 75¡ 55 46 59£ :29 1:54 SuggKur 37.90 MoneymanMikki,Boundtobefearless,ClubScene 27-0
3Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :262 :554 1:243 1:541 80 7/9 812 7o4£ 6oo5¡ 35¡ 34¡ :292 1:55 SuggKur 15.50 WhatAnOceanView,CheckersLegacy,SixAgain 28-0
24Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:554 77 8/8 814 89¢ 6o8¡ 32 12£ :282 1:554 SuggKur 12.70 SixAgain,PetMyRock,WewillrockyouAs 45-0
11Nov25 8Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:263 1:583 46 3/9 32£ 34¡ 4o4¡ 915 928 :364 2:041 SuggKur L *1.20 Dreaminallthetime,WhiteHairRocks,BbCruiser 33-0
1Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :263 :554 1:231 1:521 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SpplmntlF,Sctnlntwstr,ShnFlc scrtchd-judges 55-0
MEA - 01/17/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



7 SATURDAY
17 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(7-8)

*POP-UP SERIES* 2ND LEG CD CLAIM 3-7YO C& G NW`S 3 EXT PM`S (PA SIRED NW 4) OR $35,000
LIFE UP TO AND INCLUDING 12/15/2025 CLAIM PRICE: $20,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 5-3-2-4

D.PALONE - #2,3 OR 5 NO`S 3 & 5 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC
Purse $8,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-3-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $25,000
WICKED VALUE (L) b g 4 Mcwicked-Shockvalue-Shadow Play
Owner: Timothy G Betts,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Beechwood Acres & Mark Horner,ON, CA

CASE BATESON 145 c red-wh (7-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-SCOTT BETTS

HR: 68.62 (12-2-2-1-.287)
1:552 PCD5/8

3, 1:552 PCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 1 2 4 $20,367
Life: 22 1 2 4 $20,367

LAST 4 STS. - $500
10Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :582 1:262 1:541 60 7/8 811 8o8¡ 6o6¡ 78 615£ :294 1:572 BatesonCas L 91.80 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,PeaceStar 45-0
12Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:282 1:572 58 7/9 79¡ 79 88 811 814£ :302 2:002 MerrimanAar L 20.90 CaptainAgain,GronkHanover,ExtraRare 32-2
5Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:552 53 9/9 810 812 811 914 917£ :303 1:59 MerrimanAar L 39.30 Gotthisonewish,GronkHanover,TheRealThing 29-1
21Nov25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:534 67 2/8 32¡ 43¡ 32¡ 55 55£ :294 1:55 PaloneDav L 2.70 HardballHanover,Gotthisonewish,LeadsTheWay 49-0
14Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :582 1:26 1:542 70 5/9 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ 2¡ :28 1:542 PaloneDav L 6.50 HappyHourBlues,WickedValue,DoobieNights 52-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $20,000
TOTALLY TOXIC (L) b g 5 Courtly Choice-She's Poison-Western Ideal
Owner: Ronald L Lineweaver,Kittanning,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JAMES DODSON 170 wh-mar-blk (2-0-0-1-.167)

9-2
Tr-RONALD LINEWEAVER

HR: 68.73 (1-0-1-0-.556)
1:544 MEA5/8

3, 1:523 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,000
2025: 21 2 2 2 $18,041
Life: 37 4 4 3 $32,834

LAST 4 STS. - $10,500
10Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:543 75 4/8 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 11 21 :294 1:544 PaloneDav L *1.70 CaptainAgain,TotallyToxic,TheRealThing 45-1
22Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:544 65 1/8 54 56 5o3¡ 55 11£ :291 1:544 DodsonJam L 3.00 TotallyToxic,FearOfTheCity,StealingApples 40-0
17Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:551 68 8/8 811 811 8i 8 42¡ 1£ :281 1:551 DodsonJam L 89.80 TotallyToxic,StealingApples,BrotherBuddy 47-0
10Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :282 :594 1:29 1:584 67 2/8 66 77¡ 7o5¢ 43¡ 22¢ :291 1:591 DodsonJam L 44.50 Fearofthecreek,TotallyToxic,BobbyBoneBreaker 38-2
21Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :27 :57 1:251 1:542 68 3/7 33¡ 34 43 43 42 :29 1:544 PaloneDav L 2.10 FinalChance,TurnNDance,RollinDice 49-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $25,000
DON'T B BLUE (L) b g 4 Always B Miki-Mastery Blue Chip-Shadow Play
Owner: Tessa M Perrin,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Edwin J Gold,PA;Conrad E Zurich,NY

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (42-16-8-4-.519)

2-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 72.26 (22-10-3-1-.545)

1:541 MEA5/8
1:532 PCD5/8

3, 1:532 PCD5/8
Power # 55

2026: 1 1 0 0 $4,000
2025: 31 5 3 4 $37,188
Life: 32 6 3 4 $41,188

LAST 4 STS. - $8,940
10Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :582 1:262 1:541 76 8/8 1o2 11¡ 11 12 13£ :274 1:541 PaloneDav L *.80 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,PeaceStar 45-0
29Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:562 68 3/9 87 8o5¡ 7oo3 85 43¡ :30 1:57 WidgerSam L 3.30 Imalwaysclassy,BoldAndBrassy,GrandDancer 22-1
22Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:274 1:573 67 6/9 4o3£ 2o£ 2ons 13 13 :294 1:573 NobleDan L *.90 DontBBlue,SpartanHill,Rbsendofanera 32-0
16Nov25 3Phl5/8 ft Cgnw3pm $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:244 1:54 61 8/8 811 812 812 814 819 :303 1:574 HerschbergerMar 41.70 RjsRedDevil,TwinBFreshBet,BeanzyFresh 52-0
28Oct25 13Pcd5/8 ft Nw2pm Cg $14,500 1 :281 :561 1:241 1:534 73 4/8 56 57£ 49¢ 45 31£ :281 1:541 WarrenRid 58.40 PepeLouPew,HoudiniHanover,DontBBlue 56-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $25,000
CAFE CULTURE (L) b g 4 Stay Hungry-Must See-Artsplace
Owner: Twaddle Rcg,Cnsbrg,PA;R Freese,Nrthfld,OH;M Lamont,Smpsnvl,SC;D Price,Cnsbrg,PA
Breeder: Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ;Steve Jones,NY

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (55-8-11-9-.311)

9-1
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 64.58 (9-0-1-2-.136)
1:54 PHL5/8

3, 1:54 PHL5/8
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 0 0 $640
2025: 8 1 1 1 $9,010
Life: 12 1 1 1 $11,975

LAST 4 STS. - $3,140
10Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :582 1:262 1:541 60 4/8 33¡ 33 43 44¡ 414 :30 1:57 MerrimanAar L 12.10 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,PeaceStar 45-0
26Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:552 57 1/8 21 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 815¡ :322 1:582 MerrimanAar L 2.40 Drinkinmybabygdby,TsmTrackerNathan,ExtraRare 44-2
19Dec25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:572 69 1/8 21 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 2£ :30 1:573 MacdonaldAnt L 13.00 CumulusBb,CafeCulture,YouSaidICould 28-3
12Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :264 :561 1:251 1:562 46 4/7 11¡ 12 55 713 725£ :352 2:013 MacdonaldAnt 5.90 YouSaidICould,CumulusBb,TurnNDance 32-1
3Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :582 1:262 1:551 -- 2/8 67¡ 69¡ 69¡ 614 618£ :304 1:59 JohnstonSha RumNRaisins,SaraBDelight,Vino 30-1

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $25,000
STONEBRIDGE ALIEN b g 4 Shadow Play-Ken Doll J-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Tiffany Presto,Washington,PA
Breeder: Angie M Stiller,ON, CA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (38-2-5-2-.143)

9-5
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 77.15 (22-10-3-1-.545)

1:542 MEA5/8
1:522 MEA5/8

3, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 73

2026: 1 1 0 0 $4,000
2025: 22 6 1 1 $29,461
Life: 26 7 1 1 $33,720

LAST 4 STS. - $11,500
10Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:542 77 4/7 1o¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1£ :274 1:542 PaloneDav *.40 StonebridgeAlien,SixSticksOfGum,BrotherBuddy 45-1
26Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:541 76 6/9 44¡ 45 2o1 21 1nk :283 1:541 PaloneDav 5.50 StonebridgeAlien,TheBloodBayColt,Brooks 44-2
5Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:54 77 3/9 55¡ 56 54¢ 53¡ 1¡ :284 1:54 PaloneDav 8.60 StnbrdgAln,DsgntdFrk,TchndgHnvr 29-1
21Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:524 58 3/9 66¡ 6x6¡ x916 915 919£ :294 1:564 PaloneDav 5.60 TouchandgoHanover,Brooks,CoverTheSpread 49-0
14Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:54 74 8/8 1o¡ 12 11¡ 11¡ 2nk :292 1:54 PaloneDav 8.10 Brooks,StonebridgeAlien,Soolaimon 52-0

6
YellowT

Clm Prc: $20,000
CUMULUS BB (L) b g 5 Heston Blue Chip-Cloud Diva-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Jason Joseph & Clyde F Bresnahan,Butler,PA
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (44-0-6-4-.106)

20-1
Tr-JASON BRESNAHAN

HR: 69.11 (3-0-0-1-.111)
1:572 MEA5/8

3, 1:544 MEA5/8
Power # 49

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 1 0 $8,052
Life: 58 4 8 7 $46,012

LAST 4 STS. - $6,700
10Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:542 66 1/7 43 44¡ 5o5 55¡ 711¡ :291 1:563 JohnstonSha L 16.90 StonebridgeAlien,SixSticksOfGum,BrotherBuddy 45-1
26Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :27 :562 1:24 1:524 65 7/9 78¡ 79 77¡ 78 812 :294 1:551 JohnstonSha L100.90 ByasseesBobcat,PyreneesHanover,FlaminFredy 44-2
19Dec25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:572 69 4/8 1o1 11¡ 11 1¡ 1£ :30 1:572 JohnstonSha L 4.10 CumulusBb,CafeCulture,YouSaidICould 28-3
12Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :264 :561 1:251 1:562 72 6/7 45 45 3o3 32¡ 2nk :303 1:562 JohnstonSha L 27.30 YouSaidICould,CumulusBb,TurnNDance 32-1
28Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:552 64 5/9 68 67¡ 77 76¡ 89¢ :293 1:571 JohnstonSha L 83.40 TrumpsNews,Drinkinmybabygdby,WindyKnight 32-2

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $25,000
LIFESTORY LOU bl h 4 Sweet Lou-Lifestory Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;W Switala & J Martin,NY
Breeder: Greathorse,MA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (42-10-5-3-.328)

15-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 72.87 (30-7-4-1-.319) 2, 1:55 MEA5/8
Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 2 $7,950

LAST 4 STS. - $5,670
31Dec25 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:563 -- 5/6 21¡ 22¡ 32¡ 67 614 :312 1:592 IndofJer ScaresMe,ElsaD,Rio 24-3
14Sep24 6Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:55 65 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 1¡ :283 1:55 WrennJrRon 2.10 LifestoryLou,RomanticLou,CaptainAgain 83-0
7Sep24 2Mea5/8 ft 2yocnw1ext $9,000 1 :283 :574 1:26 1:552 67 8/8 1oo1 21¡ 22 32 42¡ :292 1:554 WrennJrRon 50.30 AidenStation,DryRidgeFalcon,DarkSoul 66-0
30Aug24 7Mea5/8 sy Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:553 54 9/9 912 i915 810 88 812£ :294 1:581 BrownBra 45.10 Thissideofmidnight,Hunterandmilo,StaySharp 85-2
17Aug24 12Mea5/8 sy Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:561 65 6/9 67 68 75¡ 55 55 :301 1:571 BolonKyl 13.70 Hardfoneguy,GeeImThePrince,Thissideofmidnight 80-1

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $25,000
WINDY KNIGHT (L) br g 4 Well Said-Safe Bet Hanover-Real Desire
Owner: Katherine L Turner,Eightyfour,PA
Breeder: Derek P Harmon,KY

JESSE BARNARD 175 blk-c red-yel (14-1-0-3-.143)

20-1
Tr-KATHERINE TURNER

HR: 67.53 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:564 CBRN5/8

3, 1:564 CBRN5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 1 3 7 $18,429
Life: 35 3 5 8 $21,307

LAST 4 STS. - $0
10Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :582 1:262 1:541 58 5/8 79¡ 77¡ 89¡ 89¡ 716 :291 1:572 BarnardJes L128.40 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,PeaceStar 45-0
26Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:552 63 8/8 810 813 811 813 79£ :292 1:572 BarnardJes 96.70 Drinkinmybabygdby,TsmTrackerNathan,ExtraRare 44-2
19Dec25 13Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :58 1:261 1:551 64 4/9 11¡ 21¡ 44¡ 710 716¢ :312 1:582 BarnardJes 75.00 Vino,GronkHanover,TsmTrackerNathan 28-3
12Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:282 1:572 64 6/9 68 67¡ 44 67¡ 68¡ :294 1:59 BarnardJes 35.20 CaptainAgain,GronkHanover,ExtraRare 32-2
28Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:552 70 4/9 56 56 5o4 32¡ 33¢ :29 1:56 BarnardJes 30.30 TrumpsNews,Drinkinmybabygdby,WindyKnight 32-2

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $25,000
I'M A DONKEY (L) b g 4 Special Forces-American Dancer-General Aidid
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: Timothy P Lems,SD

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (38-5-8-9-.327)

15-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 67.66 (22-4-5-4-.369)
1:553 MEA5/8

3, 1:553 MEA5/8
Power # 90

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 25 10 5 5 $45,146
Life: 43 16 7 9 $59,521

LAST 4 STS. - $6,288
7Jan26 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:254 1:561 69 9/9 910 910 9o6¡ 74 5£ :292 1:562 HauserKol L 32.10 Pursuitofpapiness,DACaptainMarvel,ExtraRare 46-1
26Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:552 71 7/8 78¡ 710 75¡ 53¡ 41¢ :284 1:553 JensonBra L 8.60 Drinkinmybabygdby,TsmTrackerNathan,ExtraRare 44-2
18Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :581 1:254 1:553 66 1/9 21¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1nk :294 1:553 MerrimanAar L *1.00 ImADonkey,DACaptainMarvel,TenKObo 50-0
4Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :574 1:262 1:554 65 3/8 1¡ 22 22 31¡ 41¢ :291 1:56 JensonBra L *.90 YouSaidICould,TsmTrackerNathan,Seeyalaterbye 31-1
20Nov25 8Mea5/8 gd Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:543 65 4/7 21 32¡ 2o¡ 21 21¢ :29 1:544 JensonBra L 1.70 DoobieNights,ImADonkey,Jaybird 44-1
MEA - 01/17/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



8 SATURDAY
17 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(8-9)

CLAIM HANDICAP $15,000-$20,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 6-5-7-2 A.MERRIMAN - #1,6 OR 7 D.PALONE
- #2 OR 4 Purse $11,800

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-5-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $15,000
LUNAR (L) b g 8 Sweet Lou-Crescent City-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (44-0-6-4-.106)

20-1
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 81.98 (9-0-3-0-.185)
1:484 PHL5/8

6, 1:484 PCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 4 8 2 $69,620
Life: 86 24 16 6 $273,420

LAST 4 STS. - $590
10Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:523 76 2/8 44 44¡ 3o2 33¡ 67 :301 1:54 WaltersJus L 16.80 AussieScooterA,IldertonAm,PremierDreamer 45-0
22Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:504 70 1/5 33 33¡ 54¡ 57¡ 515 :293 1:534 PaloneDav L 4.80 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,GreatService 40-0
7Dec25 2Phl5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,000 1 :264 :563 1:241 1:533 79 7/8 812 89¢ 74 85¡ 85 :293 1:543 NapolitanoAnt L 19.80 DpRealordeal,JuddyDouglasA,SweetIdeal 40-0
22Nov25 1Pcd5/8 hy Sa 25cl $15,000 1 :272 :563 1:243 1:534 81 2/7 32¡ 32¡ 2o£ 31¢ 74¡ :294 1:543 BeckwithBre L 4.90 SunOfAShow,WhiskeyBreath,DracarysZ 46-1
15Nov25 2Pcd5/8 ft 20000clhc $15,000 1 :26 :531 1:22 1:514 77 5/8 76¢ 7o6¡ 5oo1£ 52 75¡ :302 1:524 NapolitanoAnt L 2.90 NineteenthManA,HeismanPlayer,BelmontMajorN 48-0
18Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :552 1:223 1:513 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Deleston,StLadsCriminal,FlyinFitz scrtchd-lame 79-0
10Oct25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $8,500 1 :27 :563 1:233 1:522 79 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 12 2ns :284 1:522 IndofJer L 6.10 JkVictory,Lunar,Louie 61-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $15,000
MIKI'S BIG GUY (L) b g 7 Always B Miki-Gallic Sea-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Trent Stohler Stb Inc,Markleville,IN;T A Graber,Syracuse,IN;L G Wyant,Markleville,IN
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (42-16-8-4-.519)

9-2
Tr-TRENT STOHLER

HR: 82.63 (9-1-1-0-.173)
1:514 HOP7/8

6, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 78

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 7 5 4 $35,628
Life: 71 9 11 4 $58,883

LAST 4 STS. - $6,970
10Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw11 $9,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:53 78 5/6 56¡ 56 6o5 66 66¡ :272 1:541 WaltersJus L 14.70 CruzinAmerica,LouVuitton,SmokinJoeHanover 45-1
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 81 6/7 78¡ 78¡ 66¡ 56¡ 47¡ :292 1:523 WaltersJus L 20.90 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins 44-2
19Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:541 85 1/6 33 33 42¡ 32¡ 2£ :292 1:542 WaltersJus L 10.00 DoMischief,MikisBigGuy,LouVuitton 28-3
12Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:532 80 8/9 3o2 11¡ 12 13¡ 14 :30 1:532 PaloneDav L *.50 MikisBigGuy,PondaLuck,JdCamdenGb 32-2
5Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:522 85 4/8 12 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ :281 1:522 PaloneDav L *.40 MikisBigGuy,AllTheChips,MajorKey 29-1
20Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft 5700clhc-c $6,000 1 :27 :554 1:25 1:54 76 7/8 33¢ 33 2o¡ 2¡ 1£ :29 1:54 PlanoLuk L *1.90 MikisBigGuy,KingOfAces,AeternasChoice 45-0
13Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 5700clhc $6,000 1 :27 :562 1:26 1:543 73 7/9 12 12 12¡ 13 11¢ :283 1:543 PlanoLuk L 4.20 MikisBigGuy,KingOfAces,Imalwaysclassy 45-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $15,000
TRUTHFINDER (L) gr g 7 Charley Barley-Truth Is Grey-Total Truth
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: James David Swain,OH

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (42-10-5-3-.328)

10-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 79.95 (30-7-4-1-.319)
1:514 SCD5/8

6, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 4 0 4 $32,566
Life: 159 12 8 12 $125,112

LAST 4 STS. - $2,832
10Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :262 :544 1:22 1:511 76 7/8 810 89¡ 810 812 814¢ :30 1:54 WrennJrRon L 18.90 Cantbeathebeach,PartyCentral,SixAgain 45-0
22Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :27 :544 1:222 1:513 79 1/7 44 45 44 43 32¢ :284 1:52 BrownBra L 13.00 IldertonAm,PartyCentral,Truthfinder 40-0
17Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 77 5/7 2o¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32¡ :282 1:524 WrennJrRon L 7.00 AussieScooterA,TwiceTheIce,Truthfinder 47-0
6Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :544 1:223 1:521 78 9/9 912 98 95¡ 98¡ 99 :302 1:54 PageChr L 24.60 EpicAce,AltaEngenA,FoxValleyMonaco 33-0
28Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:243 1:532 79 5/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 13 14 15¢ :284 1:532 PageChr L 2.50 Truthfinder,NashingHill,Wirelesscaller 33-0
10Nov25 15Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :563 1:252 1:551 71 8/9 6o7¡ 5o4 5o3¡ 88¢ 813£ :32 1:58 WrennJrRon L 2.80 CaviartRichmond,UGoing,Unfiltered 26-0
31Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:532 76 9/9 911 96£ 85 85¡ 63¡ :284 1:54 LunaMar L 8.10 Christchurch,MerryJerry,RoseRunUlysses 53-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $15,000
WE SHALL SEA (L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Anothercam Kiss-Camluck
Owner: Jack B Piatt III,Washington,PA;Howard J Alexander,Murrysville,PA
Breeder: Jonas L Schlabach,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (38-2-5-2-.143)

7-1
Tr-RICK HERCULES

HR: 83.10 (7-2-1-2-.460)
1:512 MEA5/8

4, 1:494 MVR5/8
Power # 56

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 4 6 1 $45,035
Life: 107 16 11 11 $167,137

LAST 4 STS. - $3,575
10Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,000 1 :261 :552 1:231 1:514 79 2/9 44¡ 44¡ 3o1¡ 77 77£ :30 1:532 PaloneDav L 7.20 DoMischief,DragonCity,ChiefMate 45-0
26Dec25 14Mea5/8 sy Nw3600l4 $7,800 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:541 87 2/7 ip21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¢ :273 1:542 PaloneDav L 6.00 GoPikachuGo,WeShallSea,SmokinJoeHanover 44-2
19Dec25 7Mea5/8 gd Nw1900l4 $6,500 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 76 3/9 33 43 32¡ 22¡ 23¢ :292 1:56 IndofJer L 9.30 Isitlikeittell,WeShallSea,Hillbillypacinhill 28-3
3Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 18000clhc $11,800 1 :27 :561 1:231 1:514 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AssSctrA,Cntbthbch,RvrNss scrtchd-sick 30-1
15Nov25 1Pcd5/8 ft 25cl 3-5yo $15,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:522 72 4/8 66¢ 66¢ 6o3¡ 74¢ 88¡ :291 1:54 KennedyJam L 13.20 HardToCatch,PerfectPromises,WhiskeyBreath 48-0
8Nov25 7Pcd5/8 ft 25cl 3-5yo $15,000 1 :263 :554 1:234 1:523 75 6/7 76 77¡ 63¢ 62¡ 42 :283 1:53 KakaleyMat L 10.50 CompensateMe,PerfectPromises,DAMcdreamy 58-0
1Nov25 11Pcd5/8 ft 25cl 3-5yo $15,000 1 :271 :563 1:233 1:522 78 7/8 89 87 77 86¡ 76¡ :283 1:533 KakaleyMat L 16.80 WhiskeyBreath,MetalMan,HelloGorgeous 52-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $19,000
PARTY CENTRAL (L) b g 7 American Ideal-Lets Havea Party-Art Major
Owner: Jeffrey L Demiere,N Huntingdon,PA;Howard F Balis,White Oak,PA
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY;Marvin Katz,ON, CA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (48-4-6-5-.188)

3-1
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 83.40 (11-1-2-1-.222)
1:514 HOP7/8

6, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 95

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,950
2025: 34 7 5 8 $49,971
Life: 99 15 22 14 $176,866

LAST 4 STS. - $7,906
10Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :262 :544 1:22 1:511 90 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2nk :29 1:511 IndofJer L 9.80 Cantbeathebeach,PartyCentral,SixAgain 45-0
22Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :27 :544 1:222 1:513 79 4/7 21 33¡ 33 21¡ 22¢ :29 1:52 IndofJer L 5.40 IldertonAm,PartyCentral,Truthfinder 40-0
17Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc-c $11,800 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:502 81 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 58¡ :294 1:52 PaloneDav L 4.90 IldertonAm,GreatService,MayhemLikeMe 47-0
10Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:26 1:561 82 3/7 32¡ 3i 3 4o2 52 3nk :294 1:561 WaltersJus L 11.40 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,PartyCentral 38-2
3Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :56 1:232 1:513 81 2/6 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 23¡ 24¡ :284 1:522 PaloneDav L 2.80 DoMischief,PartyCentral,GreatService 30-1
28Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft 13900clhc $10,000 1 :274 :561 1:243 1:522 79 5/10 1¡ 21¡ 32 32 43¢ :28 1:53 De LongJoh L *.90 MontanaChiefA,CaranaN,HandsomeHarvey 21-0
20Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc-c $10,000 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:54 75 2/5 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ 11£ :28 1:54 OostingMic L *1.20 PartyCentral,HesHalfNaked,DieselAccelerator 45-0

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $19,500
ILDERTON AM (L) b g 8 Captaintreacherous-Wicked Little Minx-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Am Bloodstock Inc,FL

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (55-8-11-9-.311)

5-2
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 86.61 (22-10-3-1-.545)
1:502 MEA5/8

7, 1:502 MEA5/8
Power # 94

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,950
2025: 35 7 4 2 $44,073
Life: 153 25 19 20 $213,272

LAST 4 STS. - $20,650
10Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:523 82 8/8 2o1 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 22 :293 1:53 MerrimanAar L *1.20 AussieScooterA,IldertonAm,PremierDreamer 45-0
22Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :27 :544 1:222 1:513 82 7/7 3o2¡ 12 11¡ 11¡ 12¢ :291 1:513 MerrimanAar L *1.10 IldertonAm,PartyCentral,Truthfinder 40-0
17Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:502 90 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 17£ :282 1:502 MerrimanAar L *.60 IldertonAm,GreatService,MayhemLikeMe 47-0
10Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:543 85 2/6 22¡ 21¡ 2o1 11¡ 12¢ :283 1:543 MerrimanAar L 1.70 IldertonAm,BettorBSirius,PrincipleInterest 38-2
3Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc-c $11,800 1 :27 :561 1:231 1:514 75 1/5 44¡ 44¡ 3o3 34 59¢ :294 1:533 MerrimanAar L *1.10 AussieScooterA,Cantbeathebeach,RiverNess 30-1
21Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :261 :543 1:223 1:502 90 2/7 56 56 42 23 2¡ :272 1:502 PantaleanoJam L 12.90 DoMischief,IldertonAm,Cantbeathebeach 49-0
14Nov25 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :263 :551 1:223 1:514 82 7/9 3o3 33 3o2¡ 22 42¡ :291 1:521 MerrimanAar L 3.70 RiverNess,DoMischief,SeriousDragon 52-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $20,000
THE BOSS SAID (L) b g 7 Huntsville-Enduring Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Walnridge Farm Inc,NJ

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (38-5-8-9-.327)

9-2
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 82.98 (2-0-0-0-.000)
1:503 PCD5/8

6, 1:503 PCD5/8
Power # 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 10 10 4 $94,590
Life: 122 23 23 16 $243,622

LAST 4 STS. - $12,925
24Dec25 2Phl5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:532 84 4/7 11¡ 11 11¡ 1¡ 11¡(dh) :284 1:532 NapolitanoJrGeoL *1.70 TheBizznessN,TheBossSaid,BarbossaHanover 48-0
7Dec25 2Phl5/8 ft 20000clhc-c $11,000 1 :264 :563 1:241 1:533 81 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1hd 51¡ :293 1:534 NapolitanoJrGeoL *1.70 DpRealordeal,JuddyDouglasA,SweetIdeal 40-0
30Nov25 3Phl5/8 ft 20000clhc-c $11,000 1 :271 :563 1:241 1:53 81 6/8 1¡ 21¡ 41¡ 31 22£ :291 1:533 NapolitanoAnt L 2.20 SaulsbrookRaptor,TheBossSaid,DpRealordeal 41-0
22Nov25 2Pcd5/8 hy 15000cl Op-c $11,000 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:522 82 3/8 11¢ 11¢ 12 12 16¡ :282 1:522 NapolitanoJrGeoL 2.50 TheBossSaid,Puzzling,Reassurance 46-1
15Nov25 7Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:521 81 6/7 1o¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 1nk :282 1:521 NapolitanoJrGeoL 3.80 TheBossSaid,Puzzling,Angelo 48-0
8Nov25 9Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl-c $11,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:532 73 6/8 11¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1hd :294 1:532 KakaleyMat L 1.90 TheBossSaid,Granite,BullvilleFrank 58-0
1Nov25 7Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:233 1:512 84 3/7 24 21¢ 22 23 23£ :281 1:521 KakaleyMat L 1.60 BenSolo,TheBossSaid,LiterlLadHanover 52-0
MEA - 01/17/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



9 SATURDAY
17 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(9-10) 50 CENT PICK-5 (9-10-11-12-13)

CD ALL AGES NW $13,501 L4 STS AE: HORSES WITH TM RATING OF 88 OR LESS AS OF 1/14/2026
AE: NW`S OF A RACE SINCE 11/1/2025. MORNING LINE: 4-2-5-3 A.MERRIMAN - #3 OR 5 Purse $15,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-2-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Orange

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red T

SPIRITOFANOUTLAW (L) b g 5 Western Trademark-Mariah Blue Chip-Sealed N Delivered
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: Cory J Larson & Katelyn M Larson,IA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (38-5-8-9-.327)

7-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 92.02 (22-4-5-4-.369)
1:513 ACES5/8

4, 1:513 ACES5/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $900
2025: 24 7 9 3 $99,487
Life: 60 26 18 6 $196,803

LAST 4 STS. - $30,000
10Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :56 1:23 1:50 90 5/6 55¡ 56 55 65£ 55 :27 1:51 JensonBra L 33.50 Birthday,BuckeyebollingerN,RockedNLoaded 45-0
26Dec25 1Mea5/8 sy Nw15000l4 $15,000 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:511 93 1/5 33 33 33 33 32£ :273 1:514 JensonBra L 19.40 Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere,Spiritofanoutlaw 44-2
9Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :30 1:021 1:312 1:593 -- 3/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1nk :281 1:593 BrownBra L Spiritofanoutlaw,AlwaysADancer,PassionatePen 29-2
20Sep25 10Aces5/8 ft Mn Champ $65,000 1 :273 :561 1:233 1:522 77 9/9 32£ 32¡ 3o1£ 21 21¢ :283 1:523 JensonBra L *.40 ImASkoldier,Spiritofanoutlaw,Alilthundadownunda 64-0
9Sep25 6Aces5/8 gd Opn Hcp $17,000 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:52 94 4/6 44¢ 43£ 2o1¢ 2¢ 1ns :271 1:52 JensonBra L *.90 Spiritofanoutlaw,SpeakingVolumes,Tankalicious 64-1
2Sep25 8Aces5/8 ft Opn Hcp $17,000 1 :264 :561 1:242 1:524 82 7/8 87¡ 8o8£ 7oo5£ 74 62¡ :273 1:531 JensonBra L 4.70 Allthnddwnnd,SpkngVlms,PdThBgEsy 66-0
26Aug25 8Aces5/8 ft Opn Hcp $15,500 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:52 85 7/8 88 88¢ 7o6¢ 75 64 :272 1:524 JensonBra L 5.70 SpeakingVolumes,HezzzAWiseSky,MacsMarvel 61-0

2
Blue T

MOMENT IS HERE (L) b g 6 All Bets Off-Breathtacular-No Pan Intended
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;F Baldachino,NJ;Lombardo / Green Rcg,OH
Breeder: Robert McIntosh Stables Inc,ON, CA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (42-10-5-3-.328)

3-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 94.41 (30-7-4-1-.319)
1:501 MEA5/8

3, 1:49 WBSB7/8
Power # 92

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 5 2 $41,945
Life: 59 12 18 7 $670,549

LAST 4 STS. - $10,940
10Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :56 1:23 1:50 90 6/6 67 67¡ 66 55¡ 65¡ :264 1:51 IndofJer L 39.20 Birthday,BuckeyebollingerN,RockedNLoaded 45-0
26Dec25 1Mea5/8 sy Nw15000l4 $15,000 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:511 94 2/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21£ :28 1:513 PaloneDav L 2.00 Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere,Spiritofanoutlaw 44-2
19Dec25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 97 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 12 12 12 :274 1:514 PaloneDav L *.20 MomentIsHere,Sandbetweenmytoes,RockedNLoaded 28-3
12Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy Open Hcp $18,000 1 :27 :554 1:222 1:51 92 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 42¢ :284 1:512 PaloneDav L 10.10 Birthday,SkipperN,Timeisonmyside 32-2
5Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw13500l4 $14,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:513 88 3/6 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 31 :28 1:514 WrennJrRon L *.90 OutOfIce,SkipperN,MomentIsHere 29-1
21Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $12,000 1 :262 :551 1:221 1:501 90 5/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1hd :274 1:501 WrennJrRon L 3.00 MomentIsHere,OutOfIce,SkipperN 49-0
11Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :281 :584 1:274 1:562 -- 2/6 12¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 13¢ :283 1:562 BurkeBra L MomentIsHere,GracefulHorizon,TheBloodBayColt 32-2

3
White T

LITENINGONTHEBEACH (L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Peanutbettor Shake-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Renee J Bercury,Slippery Rock,PA
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (55-8-11-9-.311)

7-1
Tr-WILLIAM BERCURY

HR: 93.17 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:493 MEA5/8

5, 1:493 MEA5/8
Power # 70

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 9 10 7 $137,670
Life: 97 31 22 15 $502,751

LAST 4 STS. - $13,020
12Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy Open Hcp $18,000 1 :27 :554 1:222 1:51 90 6/7 67¡ 6o6¡ 56 54¡ 65 :282 1:52 IndofJer L 19.20 Birthday,SkipperN,Timeisonmyside 32-2
7Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Open Hcp $21,000 1 :263 :554 1:242 1:531 92 5/8 1£ 2£ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ :284 1:532 MerrimanAar L *1.50 SinbadN,Liteningonthebeach,Birthday 24-1
2Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sy Open Hcp $21,000 1 :263 :552 1:234 1:541 92 6/8 5o3£ 64¡ 54¡ 32£ 3£ :294 1:542 MerrimanAar L 2.20 JohnnySack,MasterYossiN,Liteningonthebeach 30-1
24Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $21,000 1 :264 :55 1:224 1:52 95 6/8 2ons 1¡ 22¢ 21£ 2nk :284 1:52 MerrimanAar L 1.20 Birthday,Liteningonthebeach,JohnnySack 45-0
17Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $21,000 1 :272 :55 1:223 1:513 87 6/8 86¢ 7o7£ 8oo12 714 69¢ :282 1:532 MerrimanAar L 3.80 SinbadN,Birthday,MasterYossiN 31-0
10Nov25 13Nfld1/2 gd Openii Hcp $17,500 1 :28 :563 1:241 1:533 94 [9/9 33¢ 2o2 31¡ 31¡ 2nk :291 1:533 MerrimanAar L 1.90 MdwndBchBy,Ltnngnthbch,BsmrkdplsssN 2nd tier 26-0
24Oct25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:504 90 5/6 11¡ 12 11¡ 11 1nk :274 1:504 MerrimanAar L *1.00 Liteningonthebeach,BuckeyebollingerN,Mantador 50-1

4
Green T

BUCKEYEBOLLINGER N (L) br h 8 Bettor's Delight-Georgia Brooke-Christian Cullen
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: J I.G. Taylor & Mrs S G Taylor,NZ

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (42-16-8-4-.519)

5-2
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 92.07 (25-5-5-3-.351)
1:491 MEA5/8

7, 1:491 MEA5/8
Power # 71

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,500
2025: 31 11 6 1 $116,180
Life: 83 21 16 8 $250,197

LAST 4 STS. - $11,055
10Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :56 1:23 1:50 93 1/6 21 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 :271 1:502 PaloneDav L 18.30 Birthday,BuckeyebollingerN,RockedNLoaded 45-0
31Dec25 5Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :294 :584 1:263 1:54 -- 5/5 11¡ 12 11¡ 11 1¡ :272 1:54 BrownBra L BuckeyebollingerN,NotoriousHanover,HawaiianChip 24-3
24Oct25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:504 90 2/6 21¡ 22 21¡ 21 2nk :273 1:504 PaloneDav L 3.00 Liteningonthebeach,BuckeyebollingerN,Mantador 50-1
17Oct25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw9700l4 $12,000 1 :261 :532 1:202 1:484 96 5/6 1¡ 22 22 22 21¡ :281 1:49 PaloneDav L 3.30 Timeisonmyside,BuckeyebollingerN,Mantador 60-0
10Oct25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $8,500 1 :27 :563 1:233 1:522 79 7/8 79 78¡ 7o9 54¡ 41¢ :271 1:523 PaloneDav L *.40 JkVictory,Lunar,Louie 61-0
3Oct25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw5600l4 $8,300 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:512 83 1/8 21 11¡ 11¡ 12 12¡ :27 1:512 PaloneDav L *.10 BuckeyebollingerN,LettuceNipyaA,RockedNLoaded 75-0
28Sep25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw10000l4 $16,500 1 :254 :53 1:202 1:493 80 1/9 33 34£ 512 617 822¡ :311 1:54 WrennJrRon L 6.10 SinbadN,SureThingCaptain,MasterYossiN 65-0

5
Black T

TIMEISONMYSIDE (L) b g 5 Captain Crunch-Macharoundtheclock-Mach Three
Owner: Thestable Timeisonmyside,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Birnam Wood Farms,FL

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 97.10 (9-0-1-2-.136)
1:484 MEA5/8

4, 1:484 MEA5/8
Power # 92

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,440
2025: 31 6 6 4 $157,586
Life: 59 16 11 7 $447,670

LAST 4 STS. - $12,500
10Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :56 1:23 1:50 90 3/6 32¡ 33 3o2 32¡ 45 :273 1:51 MerrimanAar L .80 Birthday,BuckeyebollingerN,RockedNLoaded 45-0
26Dec25 1Mea5/8 sy Nw15000l4 $15,000 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:511 96 3/5 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 11£ :272 1:511 MerrimanAar L *.40 Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere,Spiritofanoutlaw 44-2
12Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy Open Hcp $18,000 1 :27 :554 1:222 1:51 93 7/7 79 77¡ 6o7 65 32 :273 1:512 MacdonaldAnt L 3.90 Birthday,SkipperN,Timeisonmyside 32-2
6Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :26 :543 1:22 1:50 96 2/9 66¢ 6o5 64 74¡ 52£ :274 1:503 MillerDav L 4.10 SurrealIdeal,GorgeousBigGuy,BetterIsNice 33-0
22Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :26 :541 1:212 1:49 99 4/8 56 5o3¡ 4o2£ 42£ 41£ :272 1:492 MacdonaldAnt L 3.30 SurrealIdeal,SaulsbrookVictor,JoelsyyHanover 51-0
15Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :26 :542 1:221 1:494 94 2/10 54£ 4o2¡ 2oo¢ 2¡ 21 :274 1:50 MacdonaldAnt L 4.90 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover 65-0
8Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :542 1:221 1:50 94 2/8 56 4o2 3o1¢ 22£ 21£ :28 1:502 MacdonaldAnt L 5.10 SurrealIdeal,Timeisonmyside,JoelsyyHanover 51-0

6
YellowT

ROCKED N LOADED (L) bl g 9 Pet Rock-An Original-Real Artist
Owner: Andy W Rickert,Fredonia,PA
Breeder: Andy W Rickert,PA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (38-2-5-2-.143)

9-1
Tr-ANDY RICKERT

HR: 90.89 (2-0-1-1-.444)
1:501 MEA5/8

8, 1:501 MEA5/8
Power # 77

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,160
2025: 36 7 5 8 $72,455
Life: 123 26 19 18 $242,236

LAST 4 STS. - $12,165
10Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :56 1:23 1:50 93 2/6 44 44¡ 43 43 32£ :27 1:503 IrvineJus L 53.90 Birthday,BuckeyebollingerN,RockedNLoaded 45-0
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 89 7/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 1ns :28 1:52 MerrimanAar L 3.40 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoes 44-2
19Dec25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 93 2/8 33 33 33¡ 33 35¢ :281 1:524 MerrimanAar L 5.60 MomentIsHere,Sandbetweenmytoes,RockedNLoaded 28-3
12Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw10000l4 $11,500 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:531 88 2/9 33 33 43¡ 21¡ 21¢ :273 1:532 MerrimanAar L 6.90 PatronusStarN,RockedNLoaded,Sandbetweenmytoes 32-2
28Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:53 85 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd :29 1:53 MerrimanAar L 1.40 RockedNLoaded,PatronusStarN,Louie 32-2
21Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:522 -- 5/9 1o1 11¡ i713 7dis 7dis WrennJrRon L .00e JkVictory,PatronusStarN,BellsDavid 49-0
14Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:233 1:503 83 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 64¡ 56¡ 56¡ :272 1:514 KahrigSpe L 34.40 RailroadStation,MoneymanMikki,Mantador 52-0

7
Pink R

CANTBEATHEBEACH (L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Big Bad Bretta-Big Bad John
Owner: Randy Cowley,Fayetteville,TN
Breeder: Steven M Carter & Craig M Stein,OH

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (48-4-6-5-.188)

7-1
Tr-ROBERT LAFFOON

HR: 82.69 (11-1-1-1-.172)
*Last Tr - Brandon Presto

1:511 MEA5/8
1:504 MEA5/8

5, 1:504 MEA5/8
Power # 79

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,900
2025: 26 7 6 4 $62,425
Life: 43 13 12 4 $127,040

LAST 4 STS. - $18,644
10Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc-c $11,800 1 :262 :544 1:22 1:511 92 8/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1nkbe :291 1:511 PaloneDav L *.30 Cantbeathebeach,PartyCentral,SixAgain broken equip 45-0
22Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc-c $11,800 1 :264 :56 1:232 1:504 85 4/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13 16 :272 1:504 IndofJer L *.60 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,GreatService 40-0
17Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc-c $11,800 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:502 83 6/8 56 56 54¡ 55 48 :291 1:52 BrownBra L 12.70 IldertonAm,GreatService,MayhemLikeMe 47-0
10Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc-c $11,800 1 :271 :57 1:26 1:561 82 4/7 21 2ii 1¡ 31¡ 41¡ 1ns :30 1:561 IndofJer L 1.40 Cantbeathebeach,WhatAboutBob,PartyCentral 38-2
3Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :27 :561 1:231 1:514 82 2/5 11¡ 12 12 11¡ 22 :29 1:521 IndofJer L 8.30 AussieScooterA,Cantbeathebeach,RiverNess 30-1
21Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :261 :543 1:223 1:502 81 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 57 38£ :292 1:521 MaxwellZyl L 7.60 DoMischief,IldertonAm,Cantbeathebeach 49-0
14Nov25 9Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :263 :551 1:223 1:514 79 9/9 911 8o10 8o8¡ 811 76¡ :284 1:53 MaxwellZyl L 38.50 RiverNess,DoMischief,SeriousDragon 52-0
MEA - 01/17/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



10 SATURDAY
17 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(10-11) 50 CENT PICK-4 (10-11-12-13)

*POP-UP SERIES* 2ND LEG CD CLAIM 3-7YO C& G NW`S 3 EXT PM`S (PA SIRED NW 4) OR $35,000
LIFE UP TO AND INCLUDING 12/15/2025 CLAIM PRICE: $20,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 3-5-4-7 NO. 6 -

RETURN TO LASIX
Purse $8,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-5-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue-white
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $25,000
HOME RUN KING b g 4 Heston Blue Chip-Rock Me Baby-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: George D Prushnok,Indiana,PA;Neil K Balcerak,Indiana,PA;Robert D Bongianino,Blairsville,PA
Breeder: Carl T Howard,OH

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (48-4-6-5-.188)

20-1
Tr-NEIL BALCERAK

HR: 64.44 (9-0-0-1-.037)
1:571 MEA5/8

3, 1:571 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 7 5 7 $22,554
Life: 48 10 8 10 $38,863

LAST 4 STS. - $544
9Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:25 1:55 57 1/8 54¡ 56 4o5 56 67£ :303 1:563 IrvineJus 46.60 Vino,DarkSoul,LeadsTheWay 62-1
22Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:544 61 7/8 88¡ 810 8oo5¡ 65¡ 75¡ :294 1:554 IrvineJus 59.70 TotallyToxic,FearOfTheCity,StealingApples 40-0
17Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:551 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TtllyTxc,StlngAppls,BrthrBddy scrtchd-personl 47-0
10Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :282 :594 1:29 1:584 65 3/8 54¡ 55¡ 65 65¡ 44¢ :293 1:593 IrvineJus 29.60 Fearofthecreek,TotallyToxic,BobbyBoneBreaker 38-2
3Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :272 :59 1:262 1:562 46 8/8 811 810 810 812 816¢ :311 1:593 IrvineJus 35.70 SkyDog,Fearofthecreek,TurnNDance 30-1
20Nov25 5Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :272 :581 1:262 1:543 61 3/9 32¡ 33 54 46¡ 46¢ :283 1:554 PantaleanoJam 69.70 SanRemoHanover,GronkHanover,CaptainLove 44-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $20,000
TURN N DANCE (L) br g 5 A Rocknroll Dance-Turn Her Ingo-Allamerican Ingot
Owner: Roger R Hammer,Bedford,PA
Breeder: Roger R Hammer,PA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (39-5-2-6-.208)

20-1
Tr-ROGER HAMMER

HR: 71.14 (3-0-1-0-.185)
1:561 WDSTK1/2

2, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 73

2026: 1 0 0 0 $640
2025: 26 2 2 4 $13,032
Life: 72 7 4 13 $43,665

LAST 4 STS. - $2,872
10Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:542 69 3/7 31¡ 33 44 34 48¢ :284 1:56 BrownBra L 22.50 StonebridgeAlien,SixSticksOfGum,BrotherBuddy 45-1
26Dec25 2Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:532 68 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 22¡ 35¢ :294 1:542 BrownBra L 24.60 DoobieNights,RidinTheWaves,TurnNDance 44-2
19Dec25 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:554 76 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 32 41¡ :301 1:56 IndofJer L 38.30 PyreneesHanover,AmericanWarrior,Brooks 28-3
12Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :264 :561 1:251 1:562 70 5/7 21¡ 22 12¡ 12 31¡ :312 1:563 BrownBra L 3.50 YouSaidICould,CumulusBb,TurnNDance 32-1
3Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :272 :59 1:262 1:562 58 3/8 32¡ 3o2¡ 2o1 32 33 :302 1:57 BrownBra L 4.00 SkyDog,Fearofthecreek,TurnNDance 30-1
28Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :552 1:231 1:513 60 8/9 914 914 917 923 933£ :314 1:582 MyersChr L325.30 DarlenesAngel,Gonnabelegendary,Five 32-2

3
White S

Clm Prc: $25,000
CAPTAIN AGAIN b g 4 Captaintreacherous-Coffee Addict-Dragon Again
Owner: Norm Parker Stable Inc,Houston,PA;Andrew J Altobelli,Dover,PA
Breeder: James C Clarke Sr & Andrew J Altobelli,PA

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (42-16-8-4-.519)

2-1
Tr-NORM PARKER

HR: 74.60 (4-3-1-0-.889)

1:543 MEA5/8
1:553 MEA5/8 Q

4, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 53

2026: 1 1 0 0 $4,000
2025: 14 1 3 2 $15,532
Life: 21 3 3 3 $25,832

LAST 4 STS. - $9,000
10Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:543 77 6/8 54¡ 2o¡ 31¡ 21 11 :292 1:543 WrennJrRon 6.40 CaptainAgain,TotallyToxic,TheRealThing 45-1
26Dec25 2Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:532 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DbNghts,RdnThWvs,TrnNDnc scrtchd-sick 44-2
19Dec25 13Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :58 1:261 1:551 -- x7x/9 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis IrvineJus 5.80 Vino,GronkHanover,TsmTrackerNathan 28-3
12Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:282 1:572 72 5/9 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 11 :284 1:572 WrennJrRon 3.00 CaptainAgain,GronkHanover,ExtraRare 32-2
5Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:552 56 7/9 912 915 914 811 814¡ :291 1:581 WrennJrRon 4.40 Gotthisonewish,GronkHanover,TheRealThing 29-1
28Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:552 65 9/9 913 912 89¡ 89¡ 79 :291 1:571 PaloneDav 13.40 TrumpsNews,Drinkinmybabygdby,WindyKnight 32-2

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $25,000
PEACE STAR (L) b g 4 Somestarsomewhere-Peace-Western Terror
Owner: Husted Racing LLC,Altamont,IL;John R Schwarz Jr,Wood Dale,IL
Breeder: Ed Teefey,IL

KYLE HUSTED 170 blk-wh-or (11-2-2-2-.343)

6-1
Tr-AMY HUSTED

HR: 71.40 (8-2-2-2-.472)
1:533 SPR1

3, 1:533 SPR1
Power # 81

2026: 1 0 0 1 $960
2025: 23 4 6 4 $26,644
Life: 30 4 9 6 $32,806

LAST 4 STS. - $6,112
10Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :582 1:262 1:541 69 1/8 56¡ 5o5¡ 3o2 32¡ 35¢ :282 1:551 HustedKyl L 2.90 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,PeaceStar 45-0
27Dec25 6Haw1 ft W2-Nw615cl $4,800 1 :291 :574 1:271 1:544 74 1/5 21¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11 1¡ :273 1:544 HustedKyl L *.80 PcStr,Mndymrnngmrl,ThtsThStr dug in late 43-0
21Dec25 1Haw1 ft Nw2cd $5,200 1 :294 :58 1:27 1:551 70 2/7 2¡ 32¡ 3o3 21¡ 2hd :273 1:551 HustedKyl L 1.50 FoxValleyCompass,PeaceStar,FoxValleyGrit tuff loss 30-0
14Dec25 5Haw1 ft 3&4yoser $7,500 1 :301 :583 1:281 1:553 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FxVllySlnt,PtThFrk,Slzyndnchrg scrtchd-judges 8-0
7Dec25 3Haw1 ft 3&4yoser $7,500 1 :301 :571 1:254 1:57 71 1/6 21¢ 36¡ 34¡ 24 32¢ :304 1:572 HustedKyl L 22.70 Slzyndnchrg,Drmnfbnwnr,PcStr rode the rail 24-0
28Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw3pm Lt $11,250 1 :262 :543 1:242 1:532 69 9/9 912 914 88¡ 88 *89 pl7 :291 1:551 MillerLew L171.40 ByasseesBobcat,FoxValleySilent-,PondaFerarri+ pl7 21-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $25,000
SIX STICKS OF GUM (L) b g 4 Check Six-Good Gum Gertie-Palone Ranger
Owner: Trent Stohler Stb Inc,Markleville,IN;T A Graber,Syracuse,IN;B K Lambright,Shipshewanna,IN
Breeder: Mary Jo Rheinheimer & Marty R Rheinheimer,IN

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (42-10-5-3-.328)

5-2
Tr-TRENT STOHLER

HR: 75.95 (9-1-1-0-.173)
1:54 HOP7/8

3, 1:54 HOP7/8
Power # 84

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,000
2025: 26 3 5 5 $26,751
Life: 38 4 7 6 $36,161

LAST 4 STS. - $4,550
10Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :272 :57 1:262 1:542 77 6/7 2oo¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2£ :281 1:543 WrennJrRon L 1.90 StonebridgeAlien,SixSticksOfGum,BrotherBuddy 45-1
28Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw3pm Lt $11,250 1 :262 :543 1:242 1:532 76 5/9 78¡ 6o9¢ 4o4¡ 42 *4£ pl3 :282 1:533 WaldronKiw 96.70 ByasseesBobcat,FoxValleySilent-,PondaFerarri+ pl3 21-0
21Nov25 4Hop7/8 sy Nw 2pm $10,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:523 73 4/6 33¡ 33¢ 34¡ 35¡ 34¢ :274 1:532 WaldronKiw 35.70 Chanceyfascination,FullyADragon,SixSticksOfGum 48-0
5Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw3pm Lt $11,250 1 :262 :55 1:24 1:521 77 8/10 1013 1015 910 95£ 96 :272 1:532 WaldronKiw 143.50 AhvaSholum,Chanceyfascination,AyeAyeCaptRuss 48-0
29Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw2/18cl $7,500 1 :27 :572 1:27 1:543 68 2/7 33 33 2o1¡ 1¡ 1nk :272 1:543 WaldronKiw 5.80 SixSticksOfGum,ElsaD,IlikeWhiskers 45-1
22Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :264 :571 1:261 1:544 68 5/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2hd 1ns :282 1:544 WaldronKiw 3.20 SixSticksOfGum,BoldEra,Luckychuckyfrmoky 45-0

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $25,000
ATTA BOY ABE v b g 4 Always B Miki-Balestra Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Michelle R Linnert,Canonsburg,PA;Jordon C Miller,Burgettstown,PA
Breeder: Ernie Lambright,IN

JORDON MILLER 175 r blu-wh-b go (7-2-2-0-.444)

9-1
Tr-JORDON MILLER

HR: 69.85 (5-2-2-0-.622) 2, 1:541 PHL5/8
Power # 76

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,000
2025: 6 0 1 1 $8,668
Life: 15 1 6 1 $31,855

LAST 4 STS. - $3,268
10Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :582 1:262 1:541 71 6/8 22 21¡ 21 22 23£ :282 1:55 MillerJor 35.40 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,PeaceStar 45-0
26Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:552 69 2/8 32¡ 34 43 64 53£ :294 1:561 MillerJor 21.80 Drinkinmybabygdby,TsmTrackerNathan,ExtraRare 44-2
25Nov25 5DD5/8 ft Nw2 $8,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:552 56 5/9 3o1£ 11¡ 32 68¢ 68¢ :30 1:57 BerryPat 1.40 RickyHill,PerfectWager,DefiantCharacter 55-0
18Nov25 2DD5/8 ft Nw2 $8,000 1 :283 :58 1:261 1:554 61 2/8 45¢ 44¢ 44£ 45£ 47£ :301 1:572 BerryPat *.70 Award,WheelhouseHanover,Tictoctimesup 45-0
15Oct25 3Har1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :582 1:283 1:57 -- 3/8 11¡ 21¡ 11¡ 23 34 :291 1:574 BerryPat Hotchkiss,FeelingSweet,AttaBoyAbe 61-0
29Apr25 6Phl5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :593 1:27 1:551 -- 2/4 23 22¡ 24 27 38¡ :29 1:564 MillerDav L MakesSense,PilarHanover,AttaBoyAbe 69-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $20,000
HOT CAM b g 5 Millionaire Cam-Hotcheddarbrat-Betterthancheddar
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: R L Huffman & Mr C D Huffman & L Mather,IA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (38-5-8-9-.327)

7-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 65.87 (22-4-5-4-.369)

1:563 MEA5/8
1:584 HUMB1/2

5, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 73

2026: 1 1 0 0 $4,300
2025: 11 6 3 0 $10,213
Life: 36 15 6 7 $52,612

LAST 4 STS. - $7,388
7Jan26 9Mea5/8 gd Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:563 66 3/8 55¡ 56 5o6¡ 12 12£ :281 1:563 JensonBra *.20 HotCam,SpaceCaptain,CaptainAbraham 46-1
23Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:56 66 9/9 811 810 7o6¡ 33 21 :282 1:561 JensonBra *.40 CrunchWalk,HotCam,TenKObo 47-2
18Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :581 1:254 1:553 64 3/9 56 5x6 5o7 43¡ 41 :283 1:554 JensonBra 2.90 ImADonkey,DACaptainMarvel,TenKObo 50-0
9Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :30 1:021 1:312 1:593 -- 4/5 45 45¡ 44¡ 43¡ 43 :28 2:001 JensonBra Spiritofanoutlaw,AlwaysADancer,PassionatePen 29-2
3Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :582 1:262 1:551 -- 6/8 810 8x13 x817 513 517£ :29 1:584 JensonBra RumNRaisins,SaraBDelight,Vino 30-1
31Aug25 9What1/2 gd Ag Ia Pace $2,500 1 :292 :583 1:29 1:59 -- 0/3 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HngmnMcg,MnKdPht,MnnVnn scrtchd-lame 76-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $25,000
FLAMIN FREDY (L) b g 4 Flameproof Hanover-Hay Stacked-Art Major
Owner: Larry G Parlin,Washington,PA
Breeder: Norman G Hall,PE, CA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (38-2-5-2-.143)

8-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 73.71 (22-10-3-1-.545)
1:564 CHRTN1/2

3, 1:564 CHRTN1/2
Power # 64

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 25 4 4 5 $24,950
Life: 35 6 5 6 $33,992

LAST 4 STS. - $4,447
10Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:543 71 1/8 31¡ 43 2o¡ 34 55¡ :303 1:553 IrvineJus L 2.80 CaptainAgain,TotallyToxic,TheRealThing 45-1
26Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :27 :562 1:24 1:524 74 1/9 21 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 33¡ :291 1:532 IrvineJus L 14.30 ByasseesBobcat,PyreneesHanover,FlaminFredy 44-2
19Dec25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:57 72 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 2hd :304 1:57 IrvineJus L 7.30 TheBloodBayColt,FlaminFredy,CoverTheSpread 28-3
9Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:552 72 4/9 32£ 33¢ 4o7 38¡ 39 :292 1:571 IrvineJus L 16.20 OverHillNDelle,KobeHanover,FlaminFredy 31-1
28Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :584 1:271 1:562 59 1/9 44¡ 44¡ 97¢ 57 59 :293 1:581 IrvineJus L 6.90 FinalChance,SanRemoHanover,DesignatedFreak 32-2
21Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:524 71 6/9 55 56 66 46 47 :291 1:541 IrvineJus L 22.10 TouchandgoHanover,Brooks,CoverTheSpread 49-0
MEA - 01/17/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



11 SATURDAY
17 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(11-12)

CD 3YO-7YO WINNERS OF 2 BUT NOT MORE THAN 5 EXT PM`S OR $40,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 3-4-6-9 B.BROWN - #2 OR 8 A.MERRIMAN - #6 OR 7 NO`S 1 & 2, 5 & 9 -

UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC
Purse $11,200
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-4-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green-yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

LONGHAIRDCNTRYBOY (L) b g 6 Well Said-Lismaraslady-Lis Mara
Owner: Daniel H Hale,Utica,OH
Breeder: Daniel H Hale,OH

ROBERT MCNEIGHT 175 or-blk-wh (5-0-0-2-.133)

20-1
Tr-ED MC NEIGHT JR

HR: 79.68 (4-0-0-2-.167)
1:523 SCD5/8

5, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,344
2025: 38 2 5 5 $28,509
Life: 99 8 16 12 $84,563

LAST 4 STS. - $3,338
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 71 4/9 55¡ 56 76 74¡ 3£ :29 1:553 McneightRob L 48.90 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
26Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:524 82 5/7 68¡ 67¡ 65 55¡ 32 :273 1:531 IrvineJus L 38.40 Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch,Longhairdcntryboy 44-2
19Dec25 7Mea5/8 gd Nw1900l4 $6,500 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 73 4/9 56 55 4oo3¡ 55 56¢ :294 1:563 IrvineJus L 11.00 Isitlikeittell,WeShallSea,Hillbillypacinhill 28-3
12Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1850l4 $6,500 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:562 79 7i/9 810 811 5o3 64¡ 51 :294 1:563 IrvineJus L 27.20 GoogleMyChrome,SamsonBlueChip,Whereicomefrom 32-2
5Dec25 15Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,500 1 :263 :571 1:25 1:532 77 9/9 912 910 88¡ 76 54¢ :273 1:541 IrvineJus L 80.60 NineOneOhSix,AmericanWarrior,DereksRocket 29-1

2
Blue S

DRINKINMYBABYGDBY (L) br g 5 Big Bad John-Lismaraslady-Lis Mara
Owner: Daniel H Hale,Utica,OH
Breeder: Daniel H Hale,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (38-2-5-2-.143)

15-1
Tr-ED MC NEIGHT JR

HR: 72.02 (4-0-0-2-.167)
1:532 SCD5/8 Q

3, 1:53 DTN5/8
Power # 69

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 1 3 1 $16,540
Life: 57 17 7 6 $114,762

LAST 4 STS. - $5,000
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 70 6/9 79¡ 7o8 3o2¡ 2¡ 62¡ :30 1:554 IndofJer L 43.40 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
26Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:552 72 5/8 55¡ 57 54 31 1nk :284 1:552 BrownBra L 9.90 Drinkinmybabygdby,TsmTrackerNathan,ExtraRare 44-2
19Dec25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:572 67 8/8 3o2 43 53¡ 53¡ 64 :301 1:581 IrvineJus L 5.30 CumulusBb,CafeCulture,YouSaidICould 28-3
12Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:282 1:572 63 9/9 912 810 6o6 78¡ 79£ :294 1:592 IrvineJus L 5.00 CaptainAgain,GronkHanover,ExtraRare 32-2
28Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:552 72 6/9 44¡ 44¡ 2o1 11¡ 21¢ :291 1:553 IrvineJus L 7.00 TrumpsNews,Drinkinmybabygdby,WindyKnight 32-2

3
White S

PD'S DIAMOND HOPE (L) b g 4 Fort Knox-I Said Diamonds-Well Said
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA;Kenneth Z Stauffer,Withee,WI
Breeder: A Piece Of The Action LLC,CA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (38-5-8-9-.327)

3-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 82.89 (22-4-5-4-.369)
1:54 MEA5/8

2, 1:531 DUQ1
Power # 53

2026: 1 0 0 0 $896
2025: 28 3 5 6 $43,264
Life: 43 6 10 8 $76,640

LAST 4 STS. - $3,136
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 73 8/9 912 910 8o6¡ 85¡ 41 :29 1:553 JensonBra L 28.80 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
26Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:524 80 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 43 33¡ 43£ :282 1:533 JensonBra L 8.10 Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch,Longhairdcntryboy 44-2
19Dec25 14Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:542 83 3/8 54 56 54¡ 53 31¡ :284 1:543 JensonBra L 9.20 KingCrunch,Gonnabelegendary,PdsDiamondHope 28-3
12Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 75 3/8 68 66 5o5 55¡ 65£ :291 1:553 JensonBra L 10.60 DapperDesign,Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch 32-2
5Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:53 78 8/8 810 810 86¡ 65¡ 65¡ :273 1:54 JensonBra L 80.40 Interstatedaydream,KingCrunch,DapperDesign 29-1

4
Green S

TRUMPS NEWS b h 5 Always B Miki-Wenditions-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: William J Augustine,Hammonton,NJ
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (42-16-8-4-.519)

7-2
Tr-JACK SMITH

HR: 78.95 (4-1-2-0-.528)
1:552 MEA5/8

4, 1:552 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2026: 1 0 0 0 $560
2025: 9 1 0 2 $10,460
Life: 36 2 1 6 $30,289

LAST 4 STS. - $1,680
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 70 5/9 68 67¡ 97¡ 96¡ 52¡ :29 1:554 WaltersJus 16.50 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
26Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:524 80 4/7 56¡ 56 54¡ 44¡ 54 :281 1:533 WaltersJus 10.80 Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch,Longhairdcntryboy 44-2
19Dec25 14Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:542 81 5/8 65¡ 67¡ 65¡ 64¡ 63 :29 1:55 WaltersJus 9.30 KingCrunch,Gonnabelegendary,PdsDiamondHope 28-3
12Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 76 2/8 56 55 66 66¡ 55¢ :284 1:552 WaltersJus 14.00 DapperDesign,Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch 32-2
28Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:552 74 7/9 710 79 6o5¡ 64¡ 11¢ :281 1:552 WaltersJus 15.20 TrumpsNews,Drinkinmybabygdby,WindyKnight 32-2

5
Black S

NOTORIOUS HANOVER (L) b g 6 Always B Miki-New Album-Western Terror
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;E Jones,FL;F Canzone,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRADLEY BURKE 185 gra-b go-wh (1-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 74.26 (30-7-4-1-.319)
1:542 M1 Q

5, 1:542 M1 Q
Power # 84

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 1 $6,140
Life: 25 2 4 5 $29,695

LAST 4 STS. - $3,625
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 71 9/9 4o4¡ 44¡ 65 64 83¢ :293 1:56 BurkeBra L 22.60 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
31Dec25 5Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :294 :584 1:263 1:54 -- 2/5 21¡ 22 21¡ 21 2¡ :271 1:54 BurkeBra L BuckeyebollingerN,NotoriousHanover,HawaiianChip 24-3
29Nov25 7M1 ft 5u W2-Nw5 $17,500 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:513 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GGGrsshppr,DntDrpThBll,TpOfTm scrtchd-lame 38-0
15Nov25 4M1 ft Qua 1 :29 :581 1:264 1:542 -- 4/4 12¡ 12¢ 11£ 12£ 14¢ :273 1:542 GingrasYan L NotoriousHanover,SweetSweetTime,AllAboutLou 51-0
11Oct25 15Pcd5/8 ft Nw4pm Cg $15,500 1 :27 :56 1:233 1:52 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CaptainFear,VictoryJoe,ReallyBright scrtchd-lame 62-0

6
YellowS

KING CRUNCH b g 4 Captain Crunch-Skinny Dip-Western Ideal
Owner: Gregory S Tucker,Washington,NJ
Breeder: Gregory S Tucker,NJ

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (55-8-11-9-.311)

4-1
Tr-ROBERT LAFFOON

HR: 81.75 (11-1-1-1-.172)
1:532 LEX1

3, 1:532 LEX1
Power # 73

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 5 5 4 $48,495
Life: 28 5 7 4 $52,997

LAST 4 STS. - $9,744
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 69 2/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 94 :304 1:561 MerrimanAar 1.30 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
26Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:524 83 2/7 21 21¡ 21¡ 22 2£ :281 1:53 MerrimanAar 1.80 Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch,Longhairdcntryboy 44-2
19Dec25 14Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:542 85 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 21 2¡ 1£ :291 1:542 MerrimanAar *.60 KingCrunch,Gonnabelegendary,PdsDiamondHope 28-3
12Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 79 1/8 33 33¡ 33¡ 33 32 :284 1:544 WrennJrRon 2.60 DapperDesign,Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch 32-2
5Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:53 80 1/8 21 21¡ 32 21 21£ :274 1:532 IndofJer 8.80 Interstatedaydream,KingCrunch,DapperDesign 29-1

7
Pink R

SAN REMO HANOVER b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Social Scene-American Ideal
Owner: Levi Hilty,Lagrange,IN
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (44-0-6-4-.106)

8-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 75.58 (5-0-1-1-.178)
1:543 MEA5/8

3, 1:532 TGDN5/8
Power # 80

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,875
2025: 14 2 2 1 $11,285
Life: 30 5 6 1 $35,545

LAST 4 STS. - $7,500
10Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:53 80 6/8 67 68 5o4 44¡ 2¡ :274 1:53 MerrimanAar 5.00 PyreneesHanover,SanRemoHanover,Brooks 45-0
19Dec25 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:554 69 7/8 68 4o4 2o¡ 75¡ 79¢ :32 1:573 MacdonaldAnt 9.60 PyreneesHanover,AmericanWarrior,Brooks 28-3
12Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:553 77 5/9 65¡ 67¡ 4oo3 21 11£ :291 1:553 MacdonaldAnt 2.60 SanRemoHanover,Brooks,RamblinRockstar 32-2
28Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :584 1:271 1:562 70 8/9 810 8o7¢ 2oo¢ 2¡ 2hd :291 1:562 MerrimanAar *1.30 FinalChance,SanRemoHanover,DesignatedFreak 32-2
20Nov25 5Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :272 :581 1:262 1:543 68 7/9 78¡ 79 3oo2¡ 13¡ 15¡ :274 1:543 MerrimanAar *.90 SanRemoHanover,GronkHanover,CaptainLove 44-1

8
Gray S

BYASSEE'S BOBCAT (L) b g 4 Tellitlikeitis-Fiddlers Green-Always a Virgin
Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Ronald G Knupp,IL

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (39-5-2-6-.208)

6-1
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 75.41 (17-2-2-4-.261)

1:552 MEA5/8
1:524 MEA5/8

3, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 90

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,600
2025: 24 4 2 5 $27,525
Life: 40 6 6 6 $47,551

LAST 4 STS. - $18,725
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 73 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 1¡ :294 1:552 BrownBra L *1.10 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
26Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :27 :562 1:24 1:524 77 4/9 55¡ 56 4o4¡ 32¡ 11¡ :28 1:524 BrownBra L 4.90 ByasseesBobcat,PyreneesHanover,FlaminFredy 44-2
28Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw3pm Lt $11,250 1 :262 :543 1:242 1:532 78 3/9 67 79¢ 56 63¡ 1nk :274 1:532 RossJor L 99.90 ByasseesBobcat,FoxValleySilent-,PondaFerarri+ 21-0
22Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft 18000clhc $7,500 1 :28 :591 1:281 1:553 71 8/8 11£ 11¡ 12 13 12¡ :272 1:553 RossJor L *.80 ByasseesBobcat,DatingAVirgin,Covert 40-0
15Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft 18000clhc $7,500 1 :273 :574 1:28 1:543 74 4/7 21¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11 1¡ :263 1:543 RossJor L 2.50 ByasseesBobcat,Dontspankchecky,MMsEddie 64-0

9
Purple R

GANNON'S VELOUCITY b g 4 Sweet Lou-Continual Velocity-Real Artist
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Burke Racing Stable LLC & Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (42-10-5-3-.328)

6-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 80.58 (30-7-4-1-.319)

1:583 MEA5/8 Q
1:53 MEA5/8

3, 1:53 MEA5/8
Power # 79

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $6,250
Life: 11 2 2 0 $21,954

LAST 4 STS. - $15,542
6Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :292 1:012 1:30 1:583 -- 7/8 13 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 12¡ :283 1:583 BurkeBra GannonsVeloucity,HereOnEarth,SweetBallad 46-1
12Apr25 10Mea5/8 ft Ec-Cgnw3 $12,500 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:53 76 1/7 43 1o1 1£ 11 1£ :28 1:53 WrennJrRon *.80 GannonsVeloucity,DefiantCharacter,CaptainAgain 44-0
1Apr25 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :294 :583 1:271 1:544 -- 5/7 21¡ 21¡ 32 32 3£ :272 1:55 WilderW RidinTheWaves,ScaresMe,GannonsVeloucity 44-0
24Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:544 69 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13£ :282 1:544 WrennJrRon *.05 GannonsVeloucity,Bettorstopmenow,TheSecilian 60-0
17Oct24 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,900 1 :282 :571 1:252 1:544 71 9/9 3o3 33 32 32 2£ :291 1:55 WrennJrRon 2.40 ColtonsCharm,GannonsVeloucity,Prestwick 57-0
MEA - 01/17/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



12 SATURDAY
17 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(12-13)

CD ALL AGES NW $7800 L4 STS MORNING LINE: 1-4-6-8 R.WRENN JR - #1 OR 4 A.MERRIMAN - #5
OR 6 NO`S 1 & 4 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $10,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown-yellow

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red T

SUMOMENTSOMWHERE A (L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Special Moment-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;L Karr,NJ;J Durnberger-Smith,AS
Breeder: Raboki Pty LTD,AS

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (42-10-5-3-.328)

2-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 85.36 (30-7-4-1-.319)
1:504 MEA5/8

7, 1:504 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,375
2025: 20 4 3 5 $50,409
Life: 102 23 20 15 $309,893

LAST 4 STS. - $4,350
10Jan26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw7900l4 $10,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:522 78 7/9 810 810 8o8¡ 87¡ 66£ :28 1:534 WaltersJus L 15.50 Mantador,GoPikachuGo,Sandbetweenmytoes 45-0
4Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :27 :553 1:234 1:523 89 1/8 22¢ 22 22 22 22£ :29 1:531 WrennJrRon L 2.40 MagicFourN,SumomentsomwhereA,AlwaysAndrew 22-0
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 80 9/9 912 911 8o13 810 79¡ :271 1:534 BurkeBra L 39.10 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoes 44-2
16Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :274 :584 1:273 1:56 -- 6/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 31¢ :283 1:561 BurkeBra L Universal,FancyLikeLouuuuu,SumomentsomwhereA 28-1
3Aug25 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $19,500 1 :264 :551 1:24 1:523 87 2/6 33£ 32£ 2o£ 42¢ 53 :29 1:531 PageChr L 7.60 CocosdreamA,MufferawJoe,JohnnySack 77-0
26Jul25 6Mea5/8 ft Open Hcp $18,000 1 :27 :552 1:222 1:492 83 4/7 44¡ 44¡ 55¡ 66¡ 56 :271 1:503 GingrasYan L 13.00 Birthday,BuckeyebollingerN,Lunar 87-0

2
Blue T

SANDBETWEENMYTOES (L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Galleria-Artsplace
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (39-5-2-6-.208)

9-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 90.31 (25-5-5-3-.351)
1:512 MEA5/8

3, 1:483 HOP7/8
Power # 94

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,200
2025: 20 3 3 6 $31,431
Life: 160 33 28 29 $858,882

LAST 4 STS. - $6,835
10Jan26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw7900l4 $10,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:522 81 8/9 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 21 34 :29 1:531 BrownBra L 9.70 Mantador,GoPikachuGo,Sandbetweenmytoes 45-0
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 89 2/9 33 33 2o1 2¡ 3nk :274 1:52 IrvineJus L *1.10 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoes 44-2
19Dec25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 95 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 22 22 :274 1:521 IrvineJus L 5.20 MomentIsHere,Sandbetweenmytoes,RockedNLoaded 28-3
12Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw10000l4 $11,500 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:531 88 4/9 67¡ 67¡ 5o4 32 31¢ :272 1:532 IrvineJus L 3.90 PatronusStarN,RockedNLoaded,Sandbetweenmytoes 32-2
5Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft Nw6550l4 $9,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:521 84 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 32 21¡ 21¡ :272 1:522 BrownBra L 6.70 PatronusStarN,Sandbetweenmytoes,DragonCity 29-1
21Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9500l4 $12,000 1 :262 :551 1:221 1:501 89 2/7 67¡ 67¡ 65¡ 65¡ 52¡ :272 1:503 BrownBra L 17.70 MomentIsHere,OutOfIce,SkipperN 49-0

3
White R

THE GOLDEN JET (L) br g 6 Shadow Play-Tremendous-Oxford Fella
Owner: Claude Gendreau Stb Inc,Deerfield,IL
Breeder: Claude Gendreau Stb Inc,IL

KYLE HUSTED 170 blk-wh-or (11-2-2-2-.343)

15-1
Tr-AMY HUSTED

HR: 83.50 (8-2-2-2-.472)
*Last Tr - Claude Gendreau

1:521 HAW1
5, 1:521 HAW1

Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 5 4 2 $36,056
Life: 83 13 18 3 $133,900

LAST 4 STS. - $4,850
21Dec25 3Haw1 ft Open $8,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:522 80 6/7 79 7o7 6o5£ 76¡ 74£ :281 1:532 HustedKyl L 26.60 FxVllyLngly,HzzzAWsSky,SndyA coverd to str 30-0
7Dec25 8Haw1 ft Open $8,500 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:531 73 2/8 44¢ 3o2¢ 3o3 814 818£ :304 1:57 MillerMar L 4.20 HzzzAWsSky,FxVllyLngly,GrtSts parkdno-cvr 22-0
23Nov25 5Haw1 ft Open $8,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:521 81 5/7 56 55£ 5o4£ 31¡ 1£ :272 1:521 MillerMar L 3.30 TheGoldenJet,BetMine,RockNRepublic 5 wide str 45-0
16Nov25 3Haw1 ft Open $7,500 1 :274 :551 1:233 1:512 81 3/6 57¡ 59¢ 56 43¡ 42¢ :27 1:514 LeonardCas L 11.50 GrtSts,FxVllyJspr,RckNRpblc paced evenly 42-0
27Oct25 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :271 :553 1:242 1:523 79 5/9 2£ 31¢ 31¡ 33 36£ :292 1:54 MerrimanAar L 5.50 HammeringHank,Belechick,TheGoldenJet 51-0
17Oct25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:524 90 3/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1¡ :292 1:524 MerrimanAar L 6.10 TheGoldenJet,BaseStealer,YSMathisBro 55-0

4
Green T

GO PIKACHU GO (L) b g 6 Heston Blue Chip-Totally Rusty-Rusty's for Real
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;Rich Lombardo Rcg,Sln,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc & Mr Dana L Parham,FL

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (48-4-6-5-.188)

3-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 88.20 (30-7-4-1-.319)
1:502 SCD5/8

4, 1:501 SCD5/8
Power # 87

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,500
2025: 26 4 3 6 $75,460
Life: 79 17 14 11 $222,185

LAST 4 STS. - $6,850
10Jan26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw7900l4 $10,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:522 80 1/9 21 21¡ 32¡ 33 23¢ :282 1:53 WrennJrRon L 3.40 Mantador,GoPikachuGo,Sandbetweenmytoes 45-0
26Dec25 14Mea5/8 sy Nw3600l4 $7,800 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:541 88 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¢ :273 1:541 MerrimanAar L *.30 GoPikachuGo,WeShallSea,SmokinJoeHanover 44-2
19Dec25 15Mea5/8 gd Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 84 7/9 2o1 21¡ 43¡ 58 59¢ :301 1:543 MerrimanAar L 7.50 BeachBumHarley,RumNRaisins,Mantador 28-3
5Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9600l4 $11,500 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:522 80 5/9 1¢ 21¡ 1o¡ 2¡ 95 :302 1:532 MerrimanAar L *1.10 CruzinAmerica,MoneymanMikki,ChiefMate 29-1
28Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:524 85 2/8 21¡ 22 21¡ 21¡ 31 :283 1:53 PaloneDav L 2.70 OutOfIce,Mantador,GoPikachuGo 32-2
22Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :543 1:224 1:504 89 3/7 21¡ 21£ 31¢ 31¢ 33¢ :282 1:512 PageChr L *.80 Revolt,Fulton,GoPikachuGo 51-0

5
Black T

CAPTAIN BATBOY (L) b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Giver to Er-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Joseph E Smith,Vero Beach,FL
Breeder: Deo Volente Fms,NJ;Riverview Breeding,FL;etc.

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (38-2-5-2-.143)

15-1
Tr-DANA KAHRIG

HR: 81.67 (11-3-0-2-.333)
1:513 PCD5/8

3, 1:493 M1 Q
Power # 71

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 5 2 2 $37,900
Life: 82 12 7 8 $296,143

LAST 4 STS. - $5,350
10Jan26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw7900l4 $10,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:522 75 4/9 67 67¡ 5o4¡ 76¡ 88¢ :29 1:54 MerrimanAar L 27.30 Mantador,GoPikachuGo,Sandbetweenmytoes 45-0
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins scrtchd-sick 44-2
13Dec25 11M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :254 :542 1:223 1:513 80 3/9 55£ 55¢ 55£ 54 64 :283 1:522 HerschbergerMarL 7.00 LiteNSweet,THTyson,Haggard 36-0
6Dec25 13M1 ft Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :272 :544 1:232 1:513 84 6/10 2£ 31¢ 21¢ 1hd 12¢ :28 1:513 WarrenRid L 3.90 CaptainBatboy,StraightTalk,RecordYear 34-0
29Nov25 2M1 ft Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :264 :542 1:23 1:52 81 3/9 53¢ 5o4 6o4¡ 64¢ 42 :283 1:522 BartlettJas L 13.00 Haggard,JustasecN,FendiHanover 38-0
22Nov25 6Pcd5/8 hy Nw1500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:542 78 1/7 21¢ 11¢ 1£ 1£ 3£ :291 1:543 BeckwithBre L *1.50 SeasideSailing,RooneyInTune,CaptainBatboy 46-1

6
YellowS

CYCLONE BANNER N (L) b g 11 Bettor's Delight-When You'Re Hot-Mcardle
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Banner Bloodstock LTD,NZ

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (55-8-11-9-.311)

7-2
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 87.32 (8-1-2-2-.347)
1:511 MEA5/8

7, 1:504 NFLD1/2
Power # 66

2026: 1 0 0 0 $675
2025: 33 6 5 3 $73,116
Life: 192 48 29 24 $470,098

LAST 4 STS. - $6,905
4Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :27 :553 1:234 1:523 87 3/8 33¡ 33¢ 3o2£ 43¡ 55¡ :291 1:533 MerrimanAar L 6.50 MagicFourN,SumomentsomwhereA,AlwaysAndrew 22-0
28Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sy Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :262 :542 1:23 1:523 88 7/8 613 612 6o12 58 49¡ :29 1:542 MerrimanAar L 68.90 CelticSpiritN,AyrBalmoralGb,AlwaysAndrew 56-1
22Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:532 87 5/8 2o£ 1¢ 11£ 15 13¡ :291 1:532 MerrimanAar L *.50 CyclnBnnrN,BchchpHnvr,OnCrnTG 32-0
14Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sn Nw8000l4 $15,000 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:564 77 2/7 57£ 57¢ 57¡ 511 513¢ :31 1:592 AngusTyl L 48.40 OurBensonN,HpLisShadow,MidwindBeachBoy 15-3
7Dec25 6Nfld1/2 gd Open Ii $17,500 1 :27 :553 1:24 1:54 85 7/8 79 7o7 6o4¢ 52£ 75£ :302 1:551 MerrimanAar L 36.50 AyrBalmoralGb,MasterYossiN,ClubScene 29-1
28Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:524 83 5/8 68 68 6o5 54 53 :281 1:532 WaltersJus L 26.30 OutOfIce,Mantador,GoPikachuGo 32-2

7
Pink T

UNIVERSAL (L) b g 7 Downbytheseaside-Ag-N-Au Bluegrass-Whitefish Falls
Owner: Johnny E Yoder,Dundee,OH
Breeder: Dave M Yoder,KY

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (44-0-6-4-.106)

20-1
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 89.26 (9-0-3-0-.185)
1:502 SCD5/8

4, 1:494 DTN5/8
Power # 71

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 3 2 2 $26,380
Life: 111 20 9 9 $180,172

LAST 4 STS. - $7,700
10Jan26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw7900l4 $10,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:522 76 2/9 32¡ 33 43¡ 55 77£ :291 1:54 JohnstonSha L 28.80 Mantador,GoPikachuGo,Sandbetweenmytoes 45-0
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 85 5/9 67¡ 67¡ 711 78 64£ :264 1:53 JohnstonSha L 40.40 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoes 44-2
16Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :274 :584 1:273 1:56 -- 7/7 2o1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 1£ :281 1:56 PaloneDav L Universal,FancyLikeLouuuuu,SumomentsomwhereA 28-1
11Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :273 :561 1:232 1:503 66 2/9 33 32¡ 99 914 926£ :304 1:56 WidgerSam L 19.00 CrunchTimeA,AltaRevelryN,Fulton 68-0
4Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :552 1:222 1:504 89 8/10 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 1¡ :282 1:504 WidgerSam L 9.80 Universal,FlyinFitz,GoPikachuGo 85-0
26Sep25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :534 1:214 1:502 82 7/9 2o¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 78 :301 1:52 WidgerSam L 13.80 MoonsUp,RocksShiningStar,TotalStranger 67-0

8
Gray T

RUM N RAISINS (L) b g 6 Custard the Dragon-Fie Foe Fire-Real Artist
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Wild Dunes Stables & Rt Enterprises LTD,BC, CA

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (42-16-8-4-.519)

5-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 83.16 (22-10-3-1-.545)
1:52 FRD5/8

5, 1:52 FRD5/8
Power # 72

2026: 1 0 0 0 $800
2025: 21 3 4 5 $26,767
Life: 97 17 19 22 $122,725

LAST 4 STS. - $6,330
10Jan26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw7900l4 $10,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:522 79 6/9 78¡ 79 7o7¡ 65¡ 45¢ :274 1:532 PaloneDav L 6.30 Mantador,GoPikachuGo,Sandbetweenmytoes 45-0
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 87 1/7 21¡ 32¡ 33 31¡ 31¡ :284 1:512 PaloneDav L 6.00 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins 44-2
19Dec25 15Mea5/8 gd Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 89 1/9 55 56 54 23 23¡ :284 1:532 PaloneDav L 9.90 BeachBumHarley,RumNRaisins,Mantador 28-3
7Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:564 74 1/9 21 13¢ 17 11¡ 21£ :311 1:571 MerrimanAar L *.20 MusicIsArt,RumNRaisins,SportyDeal 29-1
3Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :582 1:262 1:551 -- 8/8 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 13¡ 14¡ :284 1:551 PrestoBra L RumNRaisins,SaraBDelight,Vino 30-1
4Oct25 7Cnml1 gd Preferred $11,520 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:504 77 3/9 56¡ 54£ 58£ 611 613 :273 1:532 GrayJam L 28.25 MidnightMover,Mercedes,Matteuse 46-1
MEA - 01/17/26 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



13 SATURDAY
17 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 50 CENT PENTAFECTA
CD ALL AGES NW $4000 L4 STS W/O $60,000 IN 2025 NE MORNING LINE: 3-1-9-5-4 A.MERRIMAN - #3

OR 9 Purse $8,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red-white
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

ER ROCKY (L) b g 8 Aracache Hanover-Rock Ann Rolling-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Trent Stohler Stable Inc,Markleville,IN;Tim A Graber,Syracuse,IN
Breeder: Eash Racing Stable Inc,IN

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (42-16-8-4-.519)

3-1
Tr-TRENT STOHLER

HR: 85.38 (9-1-1-0-.173)
1:51 MEA5/8

4, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 5 2 1 $23,245
Life: 130 23 25 17 $258,447

LAST 4 STS. - $2,290
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 80 3/7 55¡ 55¡ 5o5¡ 45¡ 58£ :30 1:53 BrownBra L 26.40 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins 44-2
19Dec25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 88 7/8 88¡ 79 89¡ 77¡ 810£ :281 1:54 WaltersJus L137.90 MomentIsHere,Sandbetweenmytoes,RockedNLoaded 28-3
12Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw10000l4 $11,500 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:531 86 5/9 79 79 86 44 43£ :273 1:54 WaltersJus L 12.60 PatronusStarN,RockedNLoaded,Sandbetweenmytoes 32-2
5Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9600l4 $11,500 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:522 85 8/9 88£ 810 75¡ 63¡ 41£ :284 1:524 WaltersJus L 71.80 CruzinAmerica,MoneymanMikki,ChiefMate 29-1
28Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :274 :573 1:251 1:522 82 6/10 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ :271 1:523 De LongJoh L 1.60 HelloSweetieBoy,ErRocky,Maybemabel 25-0

2
Blue S

GOOGLE MY CHROME (L) b g 7 Betterthancheddar-Crazy She Calls Me-Mach Three
Owner: Stan P Sheputis,Romeoville,IL;Angela S Coleman,Claysville,PA
Breeder: Jesse Belore & Gerald W Belore,ON, CA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (38-2-5-2-.143)

20-1
Tr-ANGELA COLEMAN

HR: 78.17 (5-1-0-0-.200)
1:51 MEA5/8

6, 1:51 MEA5/8
Power # 44

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 0 4 $12,238
Life: 128 18 16 16 $182,776

LAST 4 STS. - $3,250
10Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,000 1 :261 :552 1:231 1:514 78 1/9 79 7o7¡ 98 88 88£ :284 1:533 HustedKyl L 15.70 DoMischief,DragonCity,ChiefMate 45-0
19Dec25 15Mea5/8 gd Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 77 4/9 89¡ 810 98 812 815£ :303 1:56 MontiAnd L 40.60 BeachBumHarley,RumNRaisins,Mantador 28-3
12Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1850l4 $6,500 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:562 80 4/9 1o1 12 1¡ 11 1nk :301 1:562 MerrimanAar L *1.60 GoogleMyChrome,SamsonBlueChip,Whereicomefrom 32-2
5Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,800 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:522 74 1/9 55 56¡ 5o4 910 911 :294 1:543 MacdonaldAnt L 38.30 FliteCraft,RedRighthandManN,BetterOption 29-1
28Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw2100l4 $6,500 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:534 78 4/8 33 33 43¡ 44 32£ :293 1:542 MacdonaldAnt L 5.70 FoxValleyCayman,MidnightRebel,GoogleMyChrome 32-2

3
White S

HP LIS SHADOW (L) br g 7 Shadow Play-Lisbella-Camluck
Owner: Thestable Hp Lis Shadow,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Claude Hamel,QC, CA

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 88.88 (9-0-1-2-.136)
*Last Tr - Jason Merriman

1:50 WBSB7/8
5, 1:484 WBSB7/8

Power # 68

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 9 5 2 $58,853
Life: 127 27 19 11 $241,057

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
11Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $25,000 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:54 86 7/9 914 910 9o6¢ 94£ 84 :292 1:544 AngusTyl L 44.40 MoneymanMikki,AllBetsOnTex,OurBensonN 30-0
4Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:53 91 5/9 79 77£ 6o4¡ 74£ 74£ :284 1:54 MacdonaldAnt L 20.80 MoneymanMikki,OurBensonN,ClubScene 24-0
28Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :264 :552 1:242 1:54 86 3/9 33 42¡ 52£ 32£ 31¢ :291 1:541 AngusTyl L 3.10 AllBetsOnTex,ClubScene,HpLisShadow 58-1
21Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:54 75 5/6 3o1£ 2ons 4o2£ 65 610¡ :312 1:56 MacdonaldAnt L 1.10 OurBensonN,LettuceNipyaA,BonniprinclouisN 27-0
14Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sn Nw8000l4 $15,000 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:564 90 4/7 12¡ 12 11£ 11£ 16¢(dh) :294 1:564 MacdonaldAnt L 12.40 OurBensonN,HpLisShadow,MidwindBeachBoy 15-3

4
Green S

MACADOODLEDOO (L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Pirouette Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Jeffrey S Snyder,NY

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (44-0-6-4-.106)

15-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 81.17 (25-5-5-3-.351)
1:523 SCD5/8

6, 1:494 MEA5/8
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 32 4 2 3 $26,495
Life: 226 38 37 29 $480,136

LAST 4 STS. - $3,400
10Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,000 1 :261 :552 1:231 1:514 81 6/9 810 89 76 55 55£ :283 1:53 WaltersJus L 83.50 DoMischief,DragonCity,ChiefMate 45-0
20Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:524 82 8/9 811 8o7¡ 6o5£ 55£ 79 :29 1:543 SmithTyl L 49.00 TripHammer,OldTownRoad,BrucesVoNCoke 44-1
6Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:554 70 4/9 43£ 44 43¡ 31£ 1nk :294 1:554 MccownCam L 4.70 Macadoodledoo,Americanfirewater,MrBadRock 33-0
21Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :543 1:233 1:531 69 8/9 3o1¡ 2o1 44£ 56£ 811£ :31 1:553 MccownCam L 9.30 PearlSnaps,Somstarshinebrtr,CallHimRocky 48-0
7Nov25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :544 1:232 1:534 73 1/10 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 31£ 106¢ :313 1:55 HannersAus L *.90 FluffYeahh,RoseRunYannick,ShersSpeedyshark 57-1

5
Black S

DOCTOR CRUISE (L) b g 5 Somestarsomewhere-Aries Angel-Western Ideal
Owner: Husted Racing LLC,Altamont,IL;John R Schwarz Jr,Wood Dale,IL
Breeder: Loren Dale Yoder,IA

KYLE HUSTED 170 blk-wh-or (11-2-2-2-.343)

5-1
Tr-AMY HUSTED

HR: 82.27 (8-2-2-2-.472)
1:512 HOP7/8

3, 1:504 SPR1
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 31 4 3 6 $34,955
Life: 56 10 8 8 $81,064

LAST 4 STS. - $2,050
10Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:52 82 2/6 21¡ 33 53 44 53¢ :274 1:523 HustedKyl L 20.70 DALoveBoat,Gonnabelegendary,TrumpsterBlues 45-0
21Dec25 10Haw1 ft Nw3001-4 $5,000 1 :291 :581 1:272 1:551 70 8/9 45£ 43£ 4o3¢ 42¢ 42£ :274 1:554 HustedKyl L 4.90 AnthrsttmntA,GllntAttrbt,HldnStdy gd erly spot 33-0
14Dec25 2Haw1 ft Nw3001-4 $5,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:552 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CptnCrml,AllghnyHnvr,MrChrsm scrtchd-judges 8-0
29Nov25 3Hop7/8 gd Nw5000l4 $7,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:55 75 4/7 21¡ 21£ 41£ 52 43¡ :283 1:553 MillerMar L 1.70 Leiter,GallantAttribute,RaeGram 20-0
22Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :572 1:251 1:522 78 4/8 55¡ 86 87¢ 75¢ 55£ :27 1:533 MillerBre L 3.80 LetItRideN,OutToGetLucky,SouthbeachHanover 42-0

6
YellowT

SMOKIN JOE HANOVER (L) b g 7 Always B Miki-Stunning Lady-Art Major
Owner: Calvin H Hoover,New Holland,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

CHRISTIAN MYERS 145 br-wh-or (2-0-0-1-.167)

20-1
Tr-ASHLEY BROWN

HR: 82.15 (5-0-0-2-.133)
1:532 MEA5/8

6, 1:532 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,080
2025: 37 1 3 7 $23,795
Life: 125 11 16 25 $121,905

LAST 4 STS. - $3,126
10Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw11 $9,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:53 79 3/6 33 33 43¡ 33 35£ :274 1:541 MyersChr L 77.30 CruzinAmerica,LouVuitton,SmokinJoeHanover 45-1
26Dec25 14Mea5/8 sy Nw3600l4 $7,800 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:541 82 5/7 5i 6 45 33¡ 35 36¢ :281 1:552 ShawChr L 18.80 GoPikachuGo,WeShallSea,SmokinJoeHanover 44-2
19Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:541 82 4/6 45 44¡ 3o2 43 43 :294 1:544 ShawChr L 39.80 DoMischief,MikisBigGuy,LouVuitton 28-3
12Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw3800l4 $7,800 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:542 81 6/8 68 67¡ 75¡ 63£ 53£ :284 1:551 ShawChr L 41.10 DragonCity,AmericanWarrior,RocksShiningStar 32-2
5Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,800 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:522 81 8/9 89¡ 811 8o7 55¡ 55£ :281 1:533 ShawChr L 47.10 FliteCraft,RedRighthandManN,BetterOption 29-1

7
Pink R

BETTER OPTION (L) b g 6 Bettor's Delight-West Third Street-Mach Three
Owner: John A Sullivan,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Robert Mctsh Stbs,ON;C S X Stbs,OH;etc.

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (48-4-6-5-.188)

20-1
Tr-JOHN SULLIVAN

HR: 82.12 (7-1-0-1-.190)
1:521 MEA5/8

4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 7 2 3 $51,162
Life: 114 17 16 12 $205,832

LAST 4 STS. - $1,560
9Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Nw2200l4 $6,900 1 :28 :572 1:25 1:532 75 3x/8 44¡ 44¡ 43¡ 44¡ *33£ dq7 :283 1:541 IndofJer L 6.70 Betustay,GroovyJoe,BetterOption- dq7 64-0
30Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :264 :552 1:244 1:554 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SprrwHnvr,RcksShnngStr,HpNPry scrtchd-judges 20-1
17Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:502 79 3/8 67¡ 67¡ 66¡ 78¡ 711 :292 1:523 IndofJer L 12.90 IldertonAm,GreatService,MayhemLikeMe 47-0
12Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw3800l4 $7,800 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:542 83 5/8 56¡ 56 4o2¡ 52£ 42 :29 1:544 IndofJer L 16.90 DragonCity,AmericanWarrior,RocksShiningStar 32-2
5Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,800 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:522 81 3/9 32 33¡ 32 33 34¢ :284 1:531 IndofJer L 11.00 FliteCraft,RedRighthandManN,BetterOption 29-1

8
Gray R

SWIMWITHTHECURRENT b g 5 Bettor's Wish-Keystone Riptide-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Beasty,NV;J& T Silva- Purnel& Libby,FL;Weaver Bruscemi,PA
Breeder: Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (42-10-5-3-.328)

20-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 75.54 (30-7-4-1-.319)
1:521 M1

3, 1:503 M1
Power # 58

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 0 $8,188
Life: 33 4 0 6 $75,566

LAST 4 STS. - $1,100
10Jan26 15Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:552 70 3/9 33 33 43¡ 53 72£ :30 1:56 WrennJrRon 11.10 ByasseesBobcat,CaptainIncredible,Longhairdcntryboy 45-1
26Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:524 64 6/7 710 79 76¡ 7x9¡ x719£be :31 1:564 BurkeBra 30.30 Gnnblgndry,KngCrnch,Lnghrdcntryby broken equip 44-2
16Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :593 1:284 1:573 -- 7/7 1o1¡ 12 1¡ 2¡ 22¡ :291 1:58 BurkeBra JulietDuz,Swimwiththecurrent,DancinChampion 28-1
26May25 2Pcd5/8 ft Nw2800l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:233 1:501 73 1/7 32¡ 32¡ 3o¡ 25 512¡ :29 1:523 NapolitanoJrGeo 1.00 IdealsomemagicA,Boots,ErinwoodYves 66-0
16May25 9M1 ft Madc 2 $12,500 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:521 76 4/10 64¢ 6o2¢ 6o4¡be63£ *52¡ pl4 :273 1:523 SlendornJam 5.80 GallieGetaway-,TDog+,HoosierCelebrity+ pl4 67-0

9
Purple S

DRAGON CITY (L) b g 7 Heston Blue Chip-Dragon Town-Dragon Again
Owner: Randall B Bendis,Bridgeville,PA;Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (55-8-11-9-.311)

4-1
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 84.83 (8-1-2-2-.347)
1:52 MEA5/8

4, 1:501 NFLD1/2
Power # 65

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,000
2025: 34 5 4 6 $45,319
Life: 122 25 15 26 $258,067

LAST 4 STS. - $2,000
10Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,000 1 :261 :552 1:231 1:514 87 7/9 56 56 54 43 21 :28 1:52 MerrimanAar L 37.00 DoMischief,DragonCity,ChiefMate 45-0
4Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:544 -- 5/8 21¢ 31¢ 3o1¡ x8x15 8dis MerrimanAar L 22.10 BigSkewyN,CatchMeConrad,NotToday 22-0
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 76 4/7 67 67 7o7 710 612¡ :301 1:533 IrvineJus L 29.60 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins 44-2
19Dec25 15Mea5/8 gd Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 84 9/9 911 912 8o7¡ 69 610¢ :293 1:544 IrvineJus L 34.30 BeachBumHarley,RumNRaisins,Mantador 28-3
12Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw3800l4 $7,800 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:542 85 3/8 45 44¡ 2¡ 1¢ 11¢ :29 1:542 MerrimanAar L 1.60 DragonCity,AmericanWarrior,RocksShiningStar 32-2
MEA - 01/17/26 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



RACE 1 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (1-2) 50
CENT PICK-4 (1-2-3-4)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,000, Cd 3yo& Up Winners Of 5 But Not More Than 8 Ext Pm`s
Or $75,000 Life (1 Claim Win Excluded) Morning Line: 3-2-5-4 R.wrenn Jr - #3 Or 4 No`s 3 & 4 -
Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Trumpster Blues Pwr #77 6/1 Walters J 155
2 Rio (L) Pwr #77 3/1 Palone D 170
3 D a Love Boat (L) Pwr #88 2/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
4 Lou Vuitton (L) Pwr #102 9/2 Irvine J 160
5 Gonnabelegendary (L) Pwr #118 4/1 Indof J 190
6 Dapper Design Pwr #66 8/1 Merriman A 190

SELECTIONS: 3-2-5

RACE 2 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (2-3)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $10,000, Cd All Ages Nw $7800 L4 Sts (mares Allowed 20%)
Morning Line: 4-5-2-7 Scratched No. 5 Warrawee Yang - Inj
1 My Bar Tab (L) Pwr #65 7/1 Yoder W 138
2 First Option (L) Pwr #61 4/1 Irvine J 160
3 Andoverthewinnings (L) Pwr #78 6/1 Husted K 170
4 Payback Moni (L) Pwr #53 7/2 Brown B 140
5 Enzio (L) Pwr #62 4/1 Zendt B 148
6 Rock Climber (L) Pwr #60 6/1 Palone D 170
7 L Dees Maria (L) Pwr #66 5/1 Indof J 190

SELECTIONS: 4-2-5

RACE 3 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (3-4)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,000, Claim Handicap $10,000-$12,500 W/a Morning Line: 6-5-2-1
R.wrenn Jr - #4 Or 5
1 Ponda Luck (L) Pwr #96 5/1 Indof J 190
2 Dont Get Shocked (L) Pwr #71 9/2 Miller J 175
3 Boiler Maker (L) Pwr #64 9/1 Irvine B 185
4 Lil Sebastian (L) Pwr #57 8/1 Merriman A 190
5 Jd Camden Gb Pwr #64 4/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
6 All the Chips (L) Pwr #84 6/5 Palone D 170

SELECTIONS: 6-5-2

RACE 4 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (4-5)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $10,000, Cd All Ages Nw $7800 L4 Sts (mares Allowed 20%)
Morning Line: 8-4-7-1
1 Redwhite N Goo (L) Pwr #54 9/2 Betts S 275
2 Dryden Hanover (L) Pwr #79 7/1 Irvine B 185
3 Green Magic Pwr #75 12/1 Angus T 170
4 Coventry Hall (L) Pwr #77 3/1 Palone D 170
5 Mystical Peter (L) Pwr #62 15/1 Miller J 175
6 Mister Miracle (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Zendt B 148
7 Killer Instinct (L) Pwr #89 9/2 Merriman A 190
8 Hl Revadon (L) Pwr #65 5/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165

SELECTIONS: 8-4-1

RACE 5 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (5-6) 50
CENT PICK-4 (5-6-7-8)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,000, Claim Handicap $10,000-$12,500 W/a Morning Line: 1-5-6-4
D.palone - #1 Or 5 A.merriman - #3,4 Or 6
1 Great Service (L) Pwr #59 2/1 Palone D 170
2 Okie From Muskogee (L) Pwr #73 20/1 Bateson C 145
3 Coalford Bet Aline (L) Pwr #78 8/1 Indof J 190
4 Hawaiian Chip (L) Pwr #59 7/2 Merriman A 190
5 Stretch the Line Pwr #168 3/1 Irvine J 160
6 Twice the Ice (L) Pwr #69 3/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165

SELECTIONS: 1-5-6

RACE 6 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (6-7)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,800, Claim Handicap $15,000-$20,000 W/a Morning Line:
2-4-1-6 A.merriman - #3 Or 4
1 Rockntheroad (L) Pwr #55 9/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
2 Aussie Scooter A (L) Pwr #69 7/5 Palone D 170
3 Captain T Hanover (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Irvine J 160
4 What About Bob (L) Pwr #67 7/2 Merriman A 190
5 Isitlikeittell (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Brown B 140
6 Premier Dreamer Pwr #88 5/1 Jenson B 145
7 Six Again Pwr #73 9/1 Walters J 155

SELECTIONS: 2-4-1

RACE 7 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (7-8)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,000, *pop-Up Series* 2nd Leg Cd Claim 3-7yo C& G Nw`s 3 Ext
Pm`s (pa Sired Nw 4) Or $35,000 Life Up To And Including 12/15/2025 Claim Price: $20,000
W/a Morning Line: 5-3-2-4 D.palone - #2,3 Or 5 No`s 3 & 5 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Wicked Value (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Bateson C 145
2 Totally Toxic (L) Pwr #66 9/2 Dodson J 170
3 Don't B Blue (L) Pwr #55 2/1 Palone D 170
4 Cafe Culture (L) Pwr #57 9/1 Merriman A 190
5 Stonebridge Alien Pwr #73 9/5 Irvine J 160
6 Cumulus Bb (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Walters J 155
7 Lifestory Lou Pwr #52 15/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
8 Windy Knight (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Barnard J 175
9 I'm a Donkey (L) Pwr #90 15/1 Jenson B 145

SELECTIONS: 5-3-2

RACE 8 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (8-9)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,800, Claim Handicap $15,000-$20,000 W/a Morning Line:
6-5-7-2 A.merriman - #1,6 Or 7 D.palone - #2 Or 4
1 Lunar (L) Pwr #58 20/1 Walters J 155
2 Miki's Big Guy (L) Pwr #78 9/2 Palone D 170
3 Truthfinder (L) Pwr #51 10/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
4 We Shall Sea (L) Pwr #56 7/1 Irvine J 160
5 Party Central (L) Pwr #95 3/1 Indof J 190
6 Ilderton Am (L) Pwr #94 5/2 Merriman A 190
7 The Boss Said (L) Pwr #126 9/2 Jenson B 145

SELECTIONS: 6-5-2

RACE 9 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (9-10) 50
CENT PICK-5 (9-10-11-12-13)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $15,000, Cd All Ages Nw $13,501 L4 Sts Ae: Horses With Tm Rating
Of 88 Or Less As Of 1/14/2026 Ae: Nw`s Of A Race Since 11/1/2025. Morning Line: 4-2-5-3
A.merriman - #3 Or 5
1 Spiritofanoutlaw (L) Pwr #59 7/1 Jenson B 145
2 Moment Is Here (L) Pwr #92 3/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
3 Liteningonthebeach (L) Pwr #70 7/1 Merriman A 190
4 Buckeyebollinger N (L) Pwr #71 5/2 Palone D 170
5 Timeisonmyside (L) Pwr #92 7/2 Macdonald A 187
6 Rocked N Loaded (L) Pwr #77 9/1 Irvine J 160
7 Cantbeathebeach (L) Pwr #79 7/1 Indof J 190

SELECTIONS: 4-2-5

RACE 10 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (10-11) 50
CENT PICK-4 (10-11-12-13)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,000, *pop-Up Series* 2nd Leg Cd Claim 3-7yo C& G Nw`s 3 Ext
Pm`s (pa Sired Nw 4) Or $35,000 Life Up To And Including 12/15/2025 Claim Price: $20,000
W/a Morning Line: 3-5-4-7 No. 6 - Return To Lasix
1 Home Run King Pwr #58 20/1 Indof J 190
2 Turn N Dance (L) Pwr #73 20/1 Brown B 140
3 Captain Again Pwr #53 2/1 Palone D 170
4 Peace Star (L) Pwr #81 6/1 Husted K 170
5 Six Sticks of Gum (L) Pwr #84 5/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
6 Atta Boy Abe v Pwr #76 9/1 Miller J 175
7 Hot Cam Pwr #73 7/1 Jenson B 145
8 Flamin Fredy (L) Pwr #64 8/1 Irvine J 160

SELECTIONS: 3-5-4

RACE 11 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (11-12)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,200, Cd 3yo-7yo Winners Of 2 But Not More Than 5 Ext Pm`s Or
$40,000 Life (1 Claim Win Excluded) Morning Line: 3-4-6-9 B.brown - #2 Or 8 A.merriman - #6
Or 7 No`s 1 & 2, 5 & 9 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Longhairdcntryboy (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Mcneight R 175
2 Drinkinmybabygdby (L) Pwr #69 15/1 Irvine J 160
3 Pd's Diamond Hope (L) Pwr #53 3/1 Jenson B 145
4 Trumps News Pwr #66 7/2 Palone D 170
5 Notorious Hanover (L) Pwr #84 20/1 Burke B 185
6 King Crunch Pwr #73 4/1 Merriman A 190
7 San Remo Hanover Pwr #80 8/1 Walters J 155
8 Byassee's Bobcat (L) Pwr #90 6/1 Brown B 140
9 Gannon's Veloucity Pwr #79 6/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165

SELECTIONS: 3-4-6

RACE 12 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (12-13)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,000, Cd All Ages Nw $7800 L4 Sts Morning Line: 1-4-6-8
R.wrenn Jr - #1 Or 4 A.merriman - #5 Or 6 No`s 1 & 4 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Sumomentsomwhere A (L) Pwr #61 2/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
2 Sandbetweenmytoes (L) Pwr #94 9/1 Brown B 140
3 The Golden Jet (L) Pwr #64 15/1 Husted K 170
4 Go Pikachu Go (L) Pwr #87 3/1 Indof J 190
5 Captain Batboy (L) Pwr #71 15/1 Irvine J 160
6 Cyclone Banner N (L) Pwr #66 7/2 Merriman A 190
7 Universal (L) Pwr #71 20/1 Walters J 155
8 Rum N Raisins (L) Pwr #72 5/1 Palone D 170

SELECTIONS: 1-4-6

RACE 13 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 50 CENT PENTAFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,000, Cd All Ages Nw $4000 L4 Sts W/o $60,000 In 2025 Ne
Morning Line: 3-1-9-5-4 A.merriman - #3 Or 9
1 Er Rocky (L) Pwr #64 3/1 Palone D 170
2 Google My Chrome (L) Pwr #44 20/1 Irvine J 160
3 Hp Lis Shadow (L) Pwr #68 2/1 Macdonald A 187
4 Macadoodledoo (L) Pwr #54 15/1 Walters J 155
5 Doctor Cruise (L) Pwr #60 5/1 Husted K 170
6 Smokin Joe Hanover (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Myers C 145
7 Better Option (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Indof J 190
8 Swimwiththecurrent Pwr #58 20/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
9 Dragon City (L) Pwr #65 4/1 Merriman A 190

SELECTIONS: 3-1-9
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
1-5) / Super High 5

1 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming Carlin " The Bear " Criner Memorial Race

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race Since December 17 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 17 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).
Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Hasten 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Laoban - On My Toes by More Than Ready, KY
Yellow, Blue Diamonds, Yellow and Blue Halved Sleeves

69 $8,000 Own: Jose Serrano
Trn: Dennis Ward (9-0-1-2)

JOEY R. MARTINEZ (1-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 10 1 2 1 $39,974 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 2 2 $56,234 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $193
05Dec25 Tam3 ft 6f¼^ :22½º :44¾¼ 1:10¹» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 70 ---60 2 8 9¶¸ 9¶½ 8¶» 7¶º¡ Rodriguez A 118 bfL 6.00 Troops118¸ Acquisitive120£ Go Yoshida120¶ bmpd st,ins,no factor 9
18Oct25 Del9 ft 5K¼º :21¿¸ :45¾^ 1:05¼¾ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 69 19-77 1 7 7¶^ 7¶^ 7½¡ 4¸£ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 119 bL 40.70 Just for the Money122¶ Epitaph120¨µ Minister119¶¡wdwelt,rally,splt field 7
02Oct25 Del7 fm p 1m¾^ :47¾¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36»º 3g Clm 16000 (16-10)nw2/L 74 62-69 5 3¶ 4¸ 3¸ 7»£ 10¾ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 118 bL 19.70 Kaladin122¨© Latin Rebel121¡ Max Swagger121¶£ stalk 4p, weakened 1/8 12
03Sep25 Cnl5 ft 1m»^ :45»¸ 1:10º¾ 1:38^½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 119-77 8 4¹¡ 4¸ 3º¡ 2¹ 2¶¢ Sanchez M J 118 bL 4.30 Night Time Nap124¶¢ Hasten118¸£ Clear Echo122¸ brk in,4wturn,slw gain 11
20Aug25 Cnl4 ft 5Kº^ :22^¹ :45½^ 1:05¶¸ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 49-65 8 7 9¶¶ 9¿¢ 6½ 5¶¡* Rosado J 118 bL 4.30 Catalina Express122¨µ Ben's Hero122¨µ Who Says So113£ insd 1/4,belatedly 10w,PL4th 9
30Jul25 Cnl2 ft 6f»^ :22¹º :45¸» 1:10^» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 26-64 2 7 8¼£ 7»¢ 5º 3» Rosado J 118 bL 2.20 Daddy Yankee118» Happyflyer118«¬ Hasten118¨µwtight brk,7-8w 1/4,btw 9
08Jun25 CD1 ft 7fº^ :23¹¶ :46¹¸ 1:23¿¿ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-v 58-57 5 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 8¶^ 8¶¹¢ Saez G 118 bL 3.33 Beck's Spirit120«¬ Forge in Fire123£ Dancing Noah123£ w6-4p,bump7/16&5/16,yld 8
22May25 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21½º :45¹º 1:10¶» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 61-83 2 6 7¹¢ 3¸ 2¸ 2¨µ Ortiz J L 120 bL 5.76 Penrod123¨µ Hasten120¹¡ Devilish Desire123¼¢ 2w btw,late bid,denied 8
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 8/13 24 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 11/16 13 Nov 25 Glp 5F ft 1:04b 1/1 29 Oct 25 Ohc 5F ft 1:03b 1/1

2
3-1 White

Harper's Afleet 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tapwrit - Divine Diamond by Storm Cat, KY
White, White Stars and Red Stripes on Blue Sash

61 $8,000 Own: Charles D. Nielsen
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (48-2-6-4)

SONNY LEON (128-20-12-16) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $15,034 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $15,034 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,840

Track: 2 0 0 0 $350
26Dec25 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45º¿ 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 62 54-64 9 3 5¼¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 5¸ Leon S 118 hL 7.70 Awesome Fantasy120¡ Mongolian Champ113¡ Coercive120£ outside,3p,mild gain 12
19Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¿ :45¸» 1:10¸º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 53 ----- 11 12 -- -- -- -- Landeros C 118 L 8.50 Issano120¶¢ Fit to Fire118¸¡ Awesome Fantasy120¸ wturned head hopped st 12
29Aug25 Prm4 ft 6f¹^ :22º¼ :45¼» 1:11¹¼ 36 Mcl 15000 84-69 2 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1£ Bacon T W 118 BL 5.20 Harper's Afleet118£ Joewilly118¹¡ Guns118¹¢ duel inside,held firm 5
08Aug25 Prm5 ft 6f¹^ :23º¹ :46¸¸ 1:10¸» 36 Mcl 20000 ---49 1 6 5¼¡ 4¿¡ 4¶^ 3¾¢ Bacon T W 118 BL 2.10 Hey Buddy118¨µ Joewilly118¾ Harper's Afleet118º¡ wbothered start,3wd bid 6
21Jul25 Prm6 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¿ :46¸¼ 1:05¹¶ 36 Mcl 10000-c 77-60 5 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 2¹ Pusac A 118 BL 1.90 Lord Hennessy118¹ Harper's Afleet118º¡ Averyz Day124¿ chase winner,clear2nd 5

Claimed by Nielson Charles G. from Bad Lands Racing Stable, Connolly, Jimmy and Connolly, Mike David for $10,000, Schutz Pam - Trainer
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 1/60 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2bg 26/82 11 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36.2b 7/11

3
20-1 Blue

Prinsipito 52 (L)
B.g.4 Lookin At Lucky - Miss Bonnie by Officer, NY
Blue, White Stripes, White Circled "Q", White Hoops on Sleeves

54 $8,000 Own: Adonai Quinones Stables, LLC
Trn: Raul Quinones (13-0-0-0)

KLEINER A. MEJIAS (17-1-2-1) 111½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 13 1 3 1 $19,227 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $6,440
Life: 16 1 3 1 $21,402 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $7,410

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,960
11Jan26 Tam7 ft 7f»» :22¾¾ :46º¿ 1:25^½ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 51 40-59 7 8 6º 7¸£ 6º£ 5¼¢ Serpa A 118 bL 68.60 Super Tiz120¨© Profitability118¸ My Lucky Angel118¹£ 4-5w, one-paced 9
26Dec25 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45º¿ 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 56 37-56 11 6 7¿ 7¼£ 9½ 10»¡ Serpa A 118 bL 80.80 Awesome Fantasy120¡ Mongolian Champ113¡ Coercive120£ outside,5p,no kick 12
12Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f¼» :22¿¸ :45¼¼ 1:23ºº 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 56 ----- 10 2 -- -- -- -- Mejias K A 111¶ b̂L 84.80 Homer Jones120º£ Breath Deeply120¹£ Party Hardy118¨µwpulled up, walked off 10
03Dec25 Tam9 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :45¿º 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 60 29-34 7 5 4¼ 6¾ 9¶^ 10¶¼ Maldonado G 118 bL 26.40 Hendrickson120¸¡ Love Hate118¨µ K Paz118¶ chased 4-3pbtw,wknd 10
29Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¹¸ :47¹¿ 1:13¿¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 65 47-35 8 1 5¶¢ 6¸ 8»¡ 6¶^¢ Aviles Y 121 bL 7.30 Cool Couple121£ Ask Isaac124¶ Quarantino124¸£ close up,lacked finish 8
09Oct25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :23¶½ :46½¼ 1:05¿º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 66 57-61 6 3 1«¬ 3¨µ 3º¡ 3¹¡ Aviles Y 117 bL 2.00 Streets of War115¶¢ Heart of an Angel119¸¢ Prinsipito117½¡ wduel,stdy1/4p,cl foul[ 7
27Sep25 Btp1 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»º :45¿» 1:11¹¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 64-71 3 1 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶¢ Villarreal O 121 bL 1.60 I Just Don't No118¶¢ Prinsipito121¶^ Wegotjacksback118¡ prmpt,duel, weakened 5
08Sep25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23¹¸ :46»¸ 1:11¾¿ 3g Mcl 5000-c 37-68 5 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Chavez A 119 bL *.05 Prinsipito119¶ Interval123¹ Dixie Man123¸¡ perfect trip, driving 5

Claimed by Quinones Stable from N and E Racing Stables for $5,000, Morales Saul M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 21/77

4
3-2 Yellow

Coercive 68 Ã (L)
Ch.g.5 Bucchero - Boston Maggie by Boston Harbor, FL
Red, Black Hoops, Black Hoops on Sleeves

71 $8,000 Own: Robert Cotran, S and G Racing and Joseph F. Orseno
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (18-5-3-2)

ANDRE S. WORRIE (12-0-0-1) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 2 $16,005 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 2 $42,685 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $10,260

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,775
26Dec25 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45º¿ 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 70 67-66 5 4 3º¡ 2¹ 2¡ 3¶ Worrie A S 120 L 4.40 Awesome Fantasy120¡ Mongolian Champ113¡ Coercive120£ wbmp brk,2p,duel,caught 12
19Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¿ :45¸» 1:10¸º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 68 62-77 10 4 4¶¡ 5¶£ 4¹¢ 4»£ Gonzalez C 113½ bL 2.90 Issano120¶¢ Fit to Fire118¸¡ Awesome Fantasy120¸ 4p turn, 7p str, faded 12
17Oct25 GP5 ft 6f¸» :22¾¸ :45¼¶ 1:10¾¼ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 71 44-56 1 4 2¡ 2¸¡ 2º 3½¡ Torres Y 118» bL 3.10 Valued Cajun123¼¡ Vinicio123¶ Coercive118¸¡ chased ins,yielded 7
26Sep25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :49^¼ 1:12¿» 1:44º½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 75 61-59 1 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5º 7¾ 8¶¶¡ Torres Y 119» bL 7.70 Wannabeeloved120¶ Try to Make Cents120¹ Always True113¨µ stalk inside,gave way 9
30Aug25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾¾ :45^½ :57º¿ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 71-75 2 4 5¸¡ 6º 5º 5¹£ Vasquez M A 124 bL *2.50 Gallant Knight120¸ Smokin Jack Flash124¨µ Rusty Pistol117£ ins-2w,evenly stretch 7
05Jul25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¶¸ :45¶º 1:03»¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd 68-75 5 8 9º¡ 8º¢ 7»¢ 5¸£ Zayas E J 125 bL 8.20 Boundfortrouble113¡ Mackor125£ Sneaky Sneaky120¶¢ 4-5w,gaining late 10
29May25 GP9 ft o 5K¶» :22^½ :45^½ 1:03¹º 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 83-76 9 5 6º 7»¡ 8¼ 8¾£ Zayas E J 123 bL 6.50 Fast Fixer123«¬ Sticky McShnickens123¹¡ Rock N Roll Bolt123¶¢ 6-wide upper stretch 9
13Mar25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :21¾¾ :44¸¼ 1:03º^ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 107-88 2 3 3¶ 3¸ 3¹ 2¶¢ Maragh R 125 bL 13.90 Jefe de Obra125¶¢ Coercive125¶ Nando125¸¢ stalk,2p,drift,lt gain 6

5
8-1 Green

Insanity It Seems 72 (L)
B.g.6 Tale of the Cat - Aventure Love (FR) by Orpen, KY
Black, Yellow Stars

65 $8,000 Own: Sergio Rivera Celis
Trn: Carlos Narvaez (16-2-1-3)

JOHANIS ARANGUREN (13-1-0-1) 108¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,242
2025: 9 1 1 2 $26,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 2 4 $40,772 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,942

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21ºº :44¶¾ :56¹¾ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 71 83-65 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 6»£ Rivera D A 116½ bL 32.50 Hottakejake123£ Adversary120¨µ Aegon Targaryen120£ showed speed,weakened 6
27Sep25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼» :45¶½ :57¼º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 76 84-48 4 2 2¡ 2¡ 4¸ 6¿ Torres Y 118» bL 3.30 Prince David116«¬ Grand Joker120£ Tricky Tiger116¸ dueled 2wide,faded 6
05Jul25 GP11 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶½ :44½¾ :57¶¶ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 105-68 6 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4º¡ Fuenmayor L 117½ bL 5.90 Reverend Moon124¸ Moral Agency124¶¢ Prince David124¶¢ duel pace ins,yielded 10
12Jun25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21½» :44½» :57»¾ 3g Mcl 17500 87-78 1 1 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¹ Torres Y 117½ bL *.80 Insanity It Seems117¹ Purosanque124¹£ Max N Fifo118¶¢ drftd wide upper,drvng 7
15May25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹» :45º½ :57½» 3g Mcl 12500 103-69 1 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¸ Gil C 125 bL 1.40 Prince David125¸ Insanity It Seems125¶¡ Fourty Four125¡ led,svd gnd,caught lt 6
19Apr25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21º^ :44¼½ :56½¸ 3g Mcl 12500 89-66 3 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 5» Husbands M J 120» bL 3.50 Cajun's Cookin119¨µ Tricky Tiger125¶¡ Prince David125¸ led,svd gnd,wkn1/8 9
30Mar25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :21¾¿ :45¸¶ 1:03¶½ 3g Mcl 12500 97-61 4 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¹¢ Perez E 125 bL *1.10 Outta Money118¶¡ Max N Fifo118¶£ Insanity It Seems125¶ 3p,roused3/16,yld1/16 8
09Mar25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¾ :44º» :56»» 3g Mcl 12500 77-78 4 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¶¢ Morelos J E 125 bL 3.00 Cut'em Loose125¡ Tricky Tiger125£ Insanity It Seems125»¡ wbump start, pace 2path 6
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Tam 3F gd :37.4b 2/3

6
4-1 Black

Star of Abraham 62 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Star Harbour - Golden Rock by Bernardini, FL
Purple, White Cross Emblem, Purple Cross Emblem on White Sleeves

50 $8,000 Own: Morado Racing Stable
Trn: Mario Roberto Lopez (16-4-1-2)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (54-6-4-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $3,200
2025: 6 1 2 1 $21,355 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 1 $21,675 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 1 0 0 $11,575
26Dec25 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45º¿ 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 55 97-61 10 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¡ 8¹¡ Rodriguez I O 118 bL 3.60 Awesome Fantasy120¡ Mongolian Champ113¡ Coercive120£ led,svd gnd,gv wy late 12
26Nov25 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :21¾º :44½» 1:11¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 52 101-70 6 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Rodriguez I O 122 bL 5.30 Star of Abraham122¶ So Grand122¸£ Battle Warrior122¨µ pace,dug in,held well 9
20Sep25 Med1 fm p 5f¸º :22¶½ :45¼¹ :57^» 3g Mcl 10000 110-63 3 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸£ Burnham M 112½ bL 10.80 Lovemeakaren118¸£ Star of Abraham112¹¢ Nyikos118¶wbumped st, duel ins 11
31Aug25 Tim3 ft 4f¹^ :22¾^ :46»½ 36 Mcl 12500 107-62 4 1 2«¬ -- 3¶¡ 3¼¡ Vargas J E 114½ bL 7.70 Head of the Class126» Northern Cardinal126¶¡ Star of Abraham114¹¡ speed between foes 6
23Jul25 Del9 ft 5K¼º :22¸º :46º¶ 1:06º¶ 3g Mcl 20000 (25-20) 68-16 1 1 1«¬ 5¶¢ 7¾¢ 7¶¿¡ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 119 bL 8.80 Bodkin Creek119¶ Manseeyasway119¨µ Superlastingsecret117¶¢ gave way 3/8, retreat 7
11Jul25 Del3 ft u 5fº¾ :22^¸ :46¸¿ :58¼¿ 3g Mcl 20000 59-59 2 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶£ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 119 bL 7.60 Minister119¶£ Star of Abraham119«¬ Lookin Like Lucky119¹¡ wbmpst, gave way 1/16 8
07Dec24 Tam2 ft 6fº¼ :22¼¶ :46¶º 1:10¿¶ 2 Msw 53000 60--- 2 4 2¡ 5¹¡ 8¶¾ 8½¸£ Montanez R 119 b 56.90 Cockeyed119¼ Successful Union119¶£ Lastabitlonger119£ wstalk,stopped 8
Workout(s): a19 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 1/26 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 10/44 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 8/57 12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 32/43

7
10-1Orange

Bourbon Street Boy 61 (L)
Ch.g.4 Stanford - Her Irish Eyes (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), CA
Yellow, Blue Ball Sash, Yellow Hoops on Blue Sleeves

57 $8,000 Own: Daddy's Dip Racing Stable
Trn: Joel Campbell (18-1-0-0)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (67-4-4-7) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,650
2025: 9 1 1 2 $11,734 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 2 $11,734 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $6,850

Track: 1 0 0 0 $175
19Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¿ :45¸» 1:10¸º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 58 72-59 2 3 2«¬ 3¡ 5º¢ 9¶¹£ Morales P 118 fL 6.30 Issano120¶¢ Fit to Fire118¸¡ Awesome Fantasy120¸ duel inside, gave way 12
02Nov25 Haw12 ft 6f»^ :21¾^ :45^¹ 1:10¿¹ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 56 93-64 11 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 3»£ Centeno A 119 fL 8.90 Cool Lester Smooth119º Wolf Hunter122¶£ Bourbon Street Boy119¹ duel,gd finsh,outkickd 12
31Aug25 Haw5 fm p 5K»^ :23¶½ :46¾» 1:06^^ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 62-59 1 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ 3¸¢ Loveberry J 118 fL 6.40 Gunny Sack120¨µ Wings of God120¸ Bourbon Street Boy118¶¢ sprinted clr,ins,even 7
27Jul25 Haw7 ft 5K»^ :22¾» :46¹¸ 1:05¸^ 3g Mcl 6250 51-63 1 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Loveberry J 120 fL *.70 Bourbon Street Boy120¶¡ Rumbling120¶¹£ Best Dressed Man120¾wstifled bid1/8, 5
06Jul25 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :22¹½ :47¹¸ 1:13¼¾ 3g Mcl 6250 89-57 5 3 1¹¡ 1¸ 1¶ 2£ Centeno A 122 fL *1.30 Humor's Image124£ Bourbon Street Boy122¶£ Rumbling119½ broke sharp,grudgingly 5
26Jun25 Haw9 gd p 1m»¸ :48¶¶ 1:14½¶ 1:39»¼ 3g Mcl 12500 87-10 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 8¶¸ 9¹¸¢ Loveberry J 119 fL 3.30 Lone Return124º Black Russian114» Cash App Mike119«¬ 3-deep,prss,shift in 10
17May25 CD2 ft 7fº^ :22¹¾ :45º½ 1:23½º 3g Mcl 12500 99-51 1 2 1¸ 1¶ 5»¢ 7¶¸£ Moncada I 113» L 27.69 Beck's Spirit118¡ Big Salt Lick124¶ Phenomenal Dream124¶¢ ins,headd 1/4,wknd btw 9
30Apr25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :48¶¿ 1:13¼º 1:45º¿ 3g Mcl 20000 81-52 5 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 5»¢ 6¶º¡ Saez G 118 L 18.85 One Mor Story118¶ Mo Moe Mow121¶¢ Paved in Gold126£ tugged,headed 1/4,wknd 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :35.3b 1/1 3 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37b 5/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
2-3-4-5)

2 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,500. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Doily 28 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Flameaway - Brown Lace by Big Brown, KY
Black, Gold Diamond Framed "KR"

28 $16,000 Own: Kelly's Racing, LLC
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (48-2-6-4)

SAMUEL MARIN (184-45-43-23) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $490 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $490 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $490

Track: 1 0 0 0 $190
31Dec25 Tam1 ft 6fº» :22¼º :47¹º 1:13^½ 3gk Mcl 16000 73-34 7 3 3¶ 2«¬ 3¹ 6¶¸¡ Leon S 120 L 5.80 Hola Hermosa120¨µ Love That Gal120º£ Maggies Brew120»¡ bid 3p turn, gave way 8
21Sep25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :22»¶ :46¹^ 1:12½^ 36k Msw 34500 88-21 2 6 1¡ 2«¬ 3º¡ 6¶¼¢ Triana, Jr. A 121 BL 7.20 Say I Do Sadie121¸¢ Swiss Dancer124¸¡ Runaway Ruby121» pressured pace,tired 6
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 12/44 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 6/61 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4bg 20/52 4 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 16/32

2
6-5 White

Stylet 51 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Caracaro - Naked Bootleg by Pass Rush, KY
Pink, White Framed Black Diamond, Black and White Hoops on Sleeves

66 $16,000 Own: S. Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, Inc., Robert A. Ferr
Trn: S. Matthew Kintz (15-1-1-0)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (48-5-2-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $925
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,525 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $6,578 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Nov25 Ind3 fm p 5f½^ :21^½ :43¾½ :56¼¼ 3gk Mcl 15000 55 82-68 6 3 3¸ 3» 3º 4¶ De La Cruz F 122 L *.60 Lady of Light122¨µ Collected Mist122¨µ Emoji122¡ stalked3p,late rally 9
26Aug25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :22»¾ :46¶º 1:11¼¹ 3 k Msw 32000 67-67 7 5 2¡ 3¶ 4¸¡ 4»£ De La Cruz F 121 L *2.00 nSycamore Shoals121¶¡ nVekomancer121¶¡ Kissin Cash121º¢ vied3path,faded str 7
10Oct24 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :47¸¼ 1:12º» 1:46¶º 2 k Msw 100000 81-65 7 3¹ 3¹ 3¸¡ 3» 5¿¡ Geroux F 119 8.68 Eunomia119¸ Trading Strategy119»¡ Poppyland119¶¡ stalk pair,no bid,yldd 11
20Sep24 CD4 ft 6Kº» :22¼¼ :45¼¸ 1:16¿¼ 2 k Msw 120000 52-64 9 5 5¹¢ 3¶ 3¸¡ 6º¡ Geroux F 119 2.98 Alyeska119¶ Contemplate119¨µ Geez Eloise119¸¡ 4w,ranged up,flattened 11
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Mwt 5F gd 1:03.2b 2/2 27 Dec 25 Mwt 4F gd :52.4b 1/2

3
20-1 Blue

La Dama de Hierro (L)
B.f.4 Constitution - Ballet Dress by Hard Spun, NC
Royal Blue, White Seam, White Blocks on Sleeves

26 $16,000 Own: Leopoldo M. Ortega
Trn: Enrique Hernandez (37-4-5-3)

RAYMOND TORRES (7-0-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $190 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $190

Track: 1 0 0 0 $190
31Dec25 Tam1 ft 6fº» :22¼º :47¹º 1:13^½ 3gk Mcl 16000 ---26 5 8 8¶¸ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 7¶¼ Torres R 120 bfL 27.00 Hola Hermosa120¨µ Love That Gal120º£ Maggies Brew120»¡ wslow st, 3p, no menace 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Spc 4F ft :51.2bg 2/2 12 Dec 25 Spc 4F ft :51b 4/4 5 Dec 25 Spc 4F ft :51.1b 1/1

4
2-1 Yellow

Love That Gal 49 Ã (L)
Ch.f.4 Tunwoo - Sweet Talkin Lady by Colony Light, FL
White, Hunter Green Stars, White Stars on Green Sleeves

43 $16,000 Own: Paul Lemaster
Trn: Abraham Gardea (20-0-5-0)

ANGEL MORALES (39-0-8-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 3 0 $12,990 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $290
Life: 5 0 3 0 $12,990 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $9,290

Track: 4 0 3 0 $12,700
31Dec25 Tam1 ft 6fº» :22¼º :47¹º 1:13^½ 3gk Mcl 16000 41 69-61 8 5 5¶¡ 3¡ 2¡ 2¨µ Morales A 120 bfL 9.30 Hola Hermosa120¨µ Love That Gal120º£ Maggies Brew120»¡ 4-3p, bid3/16, denied 8
19Dec25 Tam5 ft 5Kº» :23¹¾ :47¹^ 1:05½¼ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 35-56 4 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¢ Morales A 122 bfL 7.00 La Vecchia Signora122¹¢ Love That Gal122¶¡ Dark Wind112¶¡wprss,chs,drft into str 8
03Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f»» :22¾º :46¸¾ 1:13^¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 47-51 1 6 4¸ 2¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¢ Morales A 120 bfL 57.30 Better Have Cash120¸¢ Love That Gal120£ Deb's Sea Breeze 122½ wstep slw/brsh gate,ins 7
22Nov25 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45ºº 1:11^¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 (25-20) 63-21 6 4 6¹¢ 8¶» 8¸^ 7¸»¡ Morales A 120 bfL 105.00 Top Pocket Pick122¸ Magala122¸ Dame Gina Marie122»¡ off pace 3p, no threat 8
05Sep25 GP3 sys 6f¸» :22½¿ :46^½ 1:11¿¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 21--- 4 5 5» 5¾ 5¶º 5¸¾¢ Morelos J E 121 bL 11.30 Paddy's Gift114º£ Mario's Sweet Girl117¸ Swift Candy121¼£ wide trip, shwd little 5
Workout(s): a8 Nov 25 Otc o 4F ft :50.2b 1/3

5
9-2 Green

Maggies Brew 46 Ã (L)
B.f.4 Girvin - Pure Brew by Simon Pure, FL
Gold, Gold "P" on Maroon Ball, Maroon Diamonds on Sleeves

40 Waived Own: Pine Branch Stable, LLC
Trn: John I. Pimental (7-3-1-3)

JESUS L. CASTANON (33-1-3-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 5 0 0 1 $4,710 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $950
Life: 5 0 0 1 $4,710 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,850

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,360
31Dec25 Tam1 ft 6fº» :22¼º :47¹º 1:13^½ 3gk Mcl 16000-w 40 68-50 4 6 6¶£ 5¶¡ 5º 3» Castanon J L 120 bL 10.50 Hola Hermosa120¨µ Love That Gal120º£ Maggies Brew120»¡ chased 2-4p, kept on 8
12Jul25 Mth1 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¿¿ :46º¾ 1:05¸^ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 54-28 5 4 5¹¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 6¶»¡ Barbosa J 119 bL 19.80 Bonita Diamond123¸£ Pass Failed119¨µ Aerialist119¹¡ off rail, gave way 7
21Jun25 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22^¼ :45¼¶ 1:11½¹ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 58-47 5 6 3º¡ 2¹ 4¼ 5¶^£ Gonzalez J L 119 bL 23.00 Starview Twinkle116¡ Chestertown Jane123¹¡ Edge of the Blade119¸¡ stalked 2w, faded 7
31May25 Mth1 gd u 5K¹¸ :22¾¼ :46º½ 1:05¶º 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 34-45 6 7 2¶ 2¸¡ 4º¢ 4¾ Gonzalez J L 119 bL 5.60 Horseplay114º¡ Ravenite120¶¢ Winning Shot119¸¢ chased 4-3w, weaken 7
28Mar25 Tam8 ft 5Kº¼ :22¶¹ :45½¼ 1:04¹¶ 3 k Mcl 25000 ---26 4 7 8¶¾ 8¶½ 7¶¹ 5¶¼ Hess S 113½ L 5.40 Unbridled Peace120¨© Vesper Chicks120½ My Little Wildcat120¾£wreluctant, steadied st 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38.1b 12/16 16 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 4/4 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 31/82 30 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37b 7/31

6
8-1 Black

Deb's Sea Breeze 51 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 First Dude - Giselle Ma Belle by Indian Ocean, FL
Blue, Blue "CK" on White Ball

43 $16,000 Own: Carol Kemp
Trn: Moises R. Yanez (9-1-0-1)

UBARDO CASIQUE (37-3-3-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $3,950 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,290

Track: 4 0 0 1 $3,670
31Dec25 Tam1 ft 6fº» :22¼º :47¹º 1:13^½ 3gk Mcl 16000 47 76-38 6 1 2¡ 4¶ 4¹ 4¶^¡ Casique U 122 bL 17.70 Hola Hermosa120¨µ Love That Gal120º£ Maggies Brew120»¡ press winner 2p, faded 8
03Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f»» :22¾º :46¸¾ 1:13^¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 42 61-50 2 3 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¡ 3¹ Casique U 122 bL 7.70 Better Have Cash120¸¢ Love That Gal120£ Deb's Sea Breeze122½ clear,caught1/16,yield 7
26Oct25 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸» :44^½ :56¼¹ 3gk Mcl 25000 26 77-49 6 2 3¸ 4º 4¼¡ 6¶^¢ Figueroa H 124 bL 47.50 Snitch Dorada121¸¡ Caprichosainfront121¡ Money Battle121¸¢ chase ins-3w,gave way 8
04May25 Tam6 fm p 1m¿» :47¿½ 1:12¾º 1:37¼¶ 4gk Mcl 16000 55-35 5 2¸ 2¡ 3¶ 6»¡ 8¶¹¢ Santos A 122 bL 33.70 She's Gone Rogue122¶¢ Palace Lights122£ Jess's Vision122¶¢ tracked 2p, gave way, 9
25Apr25 Tam1 ft 7fº¼ :23º¶ :46½¾ 1:25º^ 3gk Mcl 16000 64-29 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 7¶¹ 7¸¼£ Lindsay C 124 bL 37.20 Misspent118¶¶¢ High Hearts111º£ Quinn for the Win118«¬ vied inside, faded 9
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Que 4F sl :50b 1/1 8 Nov 25 Que 4F gd :50.2b 4/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
3-4-5-6) / Super High 5

3 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming Clearwater Yacht Club Cruisers

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,500. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000, if for $20,000,
allowed 2 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Last Bottle Ã (L)
B.g.4 Adios Charlie - Wine Bottle by Drill, FL
Red, White Diamond Hoop, White Diamonds on Sleeves

59 $25,000 Own: Robert G. Smith
Trn: Owner (8-0-1-1)

SKYLER SPANABEL (18-2-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $5,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $5,680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep25 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹¸ :44¿» :57¼¼ 3g Mcl 12500 41-59 8 8 8¾ 8¿ 3» 2¸£ Spanabel S 121 L 5.40 McMullen114¸£ Last Bottle121¸¢ Devilment119¨© stp slw,gaining,2d bst 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 2/58 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 18/54 20 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38b 10/24 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 10/44

2
30-1 White

Happy Jack Express Ã (L1)
Ch.g.4 Jess's Dream - Kitty Cat Express by Cat Thief, FL
Gray, Lime Shamrock, Royal Blue Sleeves

1 $25,000 Own: A. Clare Silva, Jr.
Trn: Luis R. Dominguez (6-0-0-0)

WALBER ALENCAR (3-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
24Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22¶º :44¾» 1:22»^ 3g Msw 55000 62-1 8 5 5º¡ 6¶¸ 7¹^ 7º¿£ Centeno D 122 31.00 Little Thunder122¶¡ Creed's Vision122¶^ Start to Win122¹£ 4p, outrun 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/11 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 43/69 23 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.4bg 14/30 8 Nov 25 Oxf 4F ft :51.1b 1/1

3
7-5 Blue

Call Shadd 38 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Dialed In - Where's Liam by Liam's Map, KY
Red, Gray Diamonds

55 $25,000 Own: George W. Parrish, Jr.
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (11-0-1-2)

SAMY CAMACHO (108-26-19-19) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $9,171 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $9,171 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,796

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Apr25 Kee1 ft 7fº¹ :22º¹ :45¹^ 1:23»¶ 3 Msw 110000 84-30 4 9 6¸¢ 6º¡ 10¶½ 9¹¿ Lebron V 120 bL 41.90 Invictus120¸¡ Camp Hale120¸ Ship Ship Hooray120¶£ step slow,chs ins,wknd 10
08Mar25 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22¼¼ :46º^ 1:12½¿ 3 Msw 80000 100-79 9 1 1¹ 1º¡ 1¸¡ 3º¢ Lebron V 120 bL 40.88 Masayoshi120¡ Gearing Up120¹£ Call Shadd120¸£ sprinted clear wknd 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 4/44 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4bg 26/84 19 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 6/26 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 23/52

4
2-1 Yellow

Aeonian 38 (L)
Ch.g.4 Global Campaign - Maristar by Giant's Causeway, NY
Black, Gold Inverted Chevron and Emblem, Gold Hoops on Sleeves

53 $25,000 Own: Juan Arriagada and Ashley Castrenze
Trn: Juan Arriagada (44-13-10-2)

RONALDO RODRIGUEZ (31-5-6-3) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2025: 1 0 1 0 $3,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $3,925 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,800
17Dec25 Tam3 ft 6K»^ :22º¹ :45¾½ 1:18¼¸ 3g Mcl 16000 2-72 6 9 9¶º 7¶¶ 4º¡ 2¸¢ Rodriguez R 113½ bL 6.00 Silver Ore120¸¢ Aeonian113º¡ So Grand120¶¡ wbumped st,5-6p,rallied 11
22Aug24 Del5 fm p¶¼ 1m¾^ :49»¹ 1:14¼¿ 1:39¼¶ 2 Msw 40000 15-34 10 7»¢ 7½ 8¹£ 9¶¸ 8¶¸¡ Rodriguez J 118 b 23.30 Surfside Moon118¶¢ Hidden Motive118¶¡ Batter Up118¶¢ wsteadied st, 4w 2d trn 10
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 23/44 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 10/61 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50bg 36/57 5 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 6/18

5
8-1 Green

North Ship 62 (L)
Ch.g.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Larkin by Bernardini, KY
White, Pink Stripes

65 $25,000 Own: James Kerins and John Bourke
Trn: Kathleen A. Guciardo (1-0-0-0)

SAMUEL MARIN (184-45-43-23) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 10 0 1 1 $15,188 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $5,103
Life: 15 0 2 4 $25,298 Distance: 5 0 1 3 $11,610

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Sep25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹» :45½¶ 1:10¸¼ 3g Msw 36000 9-71 1 5 7¶¸ 7»¡ 7¼ 4¸ Ayala A J 125 bwL 18.60 Il Cavallino121¡ Shannonia125¶ Yes I'm Jess121¡ circled, belated bid 7
18Aug25 Pid2 ft o 1Nº^ :51¼½ 1:16¼¿ 1:52¿¾ 3g Msw 30000 30-58 2 5º 6¹£ 6º£ 4¹ 4º¢ Alencar W 125 bwL 4.30 Diver125¡ And Thats My Story114£ English Rocker120¹ passed tiring rivals 6
30Jul25 Pid6 ft o 1Bº¾ :48½¿ 1:13¸¸ 1:44º» 3g Msw 30000 54-68 6 5»¡ 5½ 5¹£ 5º 5º Allen, Jr. R D 125 bwL 8.40 Volatile Storm120¡ De La Cruz125«¬ Analyst120¸¢ evenly, no bid late 6
14Jul25 Pid6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¸ 1:13¼½ 1:43º¸ 3g Msw 30000 73-78 3 5» 5º¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¹* Garcia F 125 bwL 4.60 And Thats My Story113¶¡ Maximum Faith120¶¡ North Ship125£ rally 6w,loom,not enuf,PL2nd 7
16Jun25 Pid1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼» 1:13¶¶ 1:42½¹ 3g Mcl 15000 67-73 3 5» 5¼ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3º£ Ayala A J 125 bwL 7.50 D'oro Lemon125¶ Mohtafil125¹£ North Ship125¶¸¢ bid uppr,fail to sust 6
28May25 Pid8 ft o 1mº^ :47^¸ 1:11¾¸ 1:39»» 3g Mcl 7500-c 79-64 10 8»¡ 9¿¡ 6¿¡ 3º 4¹ Gilbert K 125 15.00 Steal the Rhode125¸¡ Snovember125¡ Dominator C.125«¬ swung 10w,good interes 10

Claimed by Bourke W. John from Hetrick Krista Nicole for $7,500, Hetrick Krista Nicole - Trainer
09May25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23»½ :47¸¶ 1:27^¹ 36 Msw 27800 ---58 7 7 7¶¼ 7¶» 5¶¹ 5¾ Diaz, Jr. S 124 13.50 No Brake Needed124¸¡ Chasing Colton118¨µ Bernie the Star114¸ slow start, no threat 8
23Apr25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24º½ :48¼¾ 1:22^¾ 36 Msw 27800 6-59 5 1 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 7»¡ 6¹¢ Diaz, Jr. S 124 8.80 My Yoke118¶ No Brake Needed124¨© Zaptastic124£ lacked speed,no factor 8
23Jan25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :47¿½ 1:20½¶ 36 Msw 27800 54-62 3 2 5¹¡ 7¶^ 6¶^ 4¶^¢ Latchman R 124 12.90 Lawyer Up Riley124¹ Harbour Bridge124¹£ Supersonic Cruiser124¹¡ bid off rail, evenly 9
16Jan25 Mvr8 gd 5K¹^ :22»¿ :46¾º 1:05º¾ 36 Msw 24300 45-57 9 6 7º¢ 7» 7¿¡ 6¶¶ Aviles Y 126 15.40 Vdaytothetenacious126¹¢ Harbour Bridge126¹ Midnight Council126¶ no threat 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 31/35 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 62/84 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 52/60 12 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52.2b 24/26

6
10-1 Black

Xiao Long 48 (L)
B.g.4 Audible - Four Star Ninja by Drosselmeyer, KY
Neon Green, Neon Pink Sleeves

64 $25,000 Own: Bruce Michael Destefano
Trn: Benjamin Ramos (11-0-2-0)

WESLEY HO (47-3-9-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,780
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,580
02Jan26 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º» :48¿¸ 1:13¸¾ 1:43»¸ 4g Msw 55000 42 52-71 5 3¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 4¹ 8¾ Ho W 122 L 55.20 Willpowered122¨µ Duty122¶¢ Love'm Or Liam122º¡ stalk 3-5p, weaken str 9
13Dec25 Tam3 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :48»¾ 1:13½» 1:38¿¿ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 71-73 6 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 4¹¡ 4»£ Morales A 121 56.20 Fortunate Ryder121¡ Grand Liam121¸¡ And Thats My Story121¸£ close up 3w,flattened 10
13Aug25 Cnl3 fm h¸^ 5K¶» :22»» :44¿¶ 1:02¿½ 3g Msw 70000 56-49 9 5 8» 8¾£ 10¶½ 10¶¹¡ Hamilton W 119 f 53.20 Cash the Money119£ Virtuosity119£ Notion in Motion124¶ 4-wide, faded 10
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 WM 5F ft 1:04.1b 1/1 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 21/77

7
6-1 Orange

Neostar 52 Ã (L)
B.c.4 Neolithic - Political Miss by Imperialism, FL
Kelly Green, Green "RD" on Pink Diamond, Green Hoops on Pink Sleeves

43 $25,000 Own: Ricky N. Davis
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-0)

ALEX GONZALEZ (39-3-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,310 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $610
Life: 6 0 0 0 $2,710 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $530

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,310
29Nov25 Tam6 ft 6fº» :22^¸ :45½¼ 1:10¿¿ 3g Msw 55000 44 98-73 5 4 2¡ 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 5¼ Rodriguez A 122 bL 91.70 Bridoza122¸ Pacific Standard122£ Maximus Cat122¶¡ press 2-3w,gave way 8
18Apr25 Tam8 ft 5Kº¼ :22¸¾ :45¼¾ 1:04¶½ 3g Msw 53000 62-9 4 3 5¶£ 6¼ 8¶¿ 8¹^¡ Hess S 118 bfL 66.50 Lock and Load118¨µ Dreamliner's Kid118»£ Night of Magic125¹¢ btwn1/2,2-3p,stopped 8
06Apr25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 5f¶¶^ :21¶¿ :44¹¹ :56»º 3 Msw 53000 61-52 2 1 1¶¡ 2«¬ 4º¡ 5½¡ Hess S 119½ bfL 6.30 Lucky Twist119¸¢ Lady Frost118¶ Wings of God119¹¢wlug out turn,2-3p,wknd 7
15Mar25 Tam1 ft 5Kº¼ :21¾¸ :45^¹ 1:04^¸ 3 Mcl 16000 73-41 2 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¼ 4¶º¡ Hess S 113½ bfL 5.80 Love Hate120¹£ Hightail Fox120º¡ Highs N Lows120¼¢ prompted4p,wknd2p lane 7
19Feb25 Tam8 gd 6fº¼ :22^^ :45º» 1:11»¶ 3 Mcl 25000 92-52 4 3 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 6½¡ Rodriguez A 120 bfL 13.70 Words of Fortune113¶¡ Just Buu120£ Hightail Fox120¸£ sent clear, gave way, 10
21Jul24 GP6 sys 5f¹^ :22¿¹ :47¹¼ :59¾¹ 2 lMsw 45000 69-20 5 9 5º¡ 7¼¡ 7¾¢ 8¸¸¢ Ocasio J 118 38.00 Naughty Rascal118£ nLet's Go Liam118¶¢ nJust Relax118¶¢ wbrk out bmp,3p,awk7/16 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Spc 2F ft :24.4b 1/2 15 Nov 25 Spc 3F ft :36.2b 1/1 5 Nov 25 Spc 2F ft :24.2b 1/1 25 Oct 25 Spc 4F ft :51.4bg 9/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Call Shadd,Neostar will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20 minimum) (Races
4-9) / Super High 5

4 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,000. (Includes $3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 17 Allowed
2 Lbs. A Race Since November 17 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered) (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). Six And One
Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Curlin Gunner 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Curlin - Scatter Gun by Scat Daddy, KY
Purple, Black "IV" on White Star, Black Sleeves

74 $10,000 Own: Sanjay Sirju
Trn: Joseph W. Mazza (4-0-0-0)

CESAR GONZALEZ (53-4-2-8) 111½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $13,251
2025: 11 1 1 0 $24,500 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $24,369
Life: 23 3 1 1 $85,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,410
19Dec25 Tam8 ft 7f»^ :22¿¶ :45¾½ 1:23¿^ 3g Clm 10000 65 45-73 4 12 11º 11»¢ 10½¢ 7½£ Gil C 121 bfL 33.20 Greyzer121¨µ American Unity121¨µ Dundie114¨µ wbpd st,2-4wd,weakened 12
22Nov25 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47¹¸ 1:12¹¸ 1:40½¹ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 66 81-83 9 5¹ 5¹¡ 2¶ 2¸ 4¸£ Marin S 121 bfL 5.50 The Best Distance121¸¡ Lonely Ride123¨µ Mission Mike121¨© wbump st, 5-4p, evenly 9
14Sep25 Mth8 ft 1m¼º :48½¸ 1:13½» 1:38»^ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)nw4/L 55-75 5 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2½¢ Camacho S 121 bfL 11.30 Run Happy Pappy121½¢ Curlin Gunner121¹¡ Strong Light121¡ 3w 1st, chased winner 6
16Aug25 Mth6 ft 1m¼º :48¶¸ 1:13»¾ 1:41¸¸ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)nw4/L-c 63-51 2 4¹ 4¾¡ 4¼ 4»¡ 6¶¼¡ Martinez F 121 bfL 3.60 Lonely Ride121¾ Magical Road124¶¡ Strong Light121¶ 3w far turn, tired 6

Claimed by Sirju Sanjay from Lima Rolando for $8,000, Soto- Martinez Elliott - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 37/59 15 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :51b 2/6 1 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :50b 4/10

2
2-1 White

Just Relax 76 Ã (L)
Ch.c.4 Noble Bird - Strategize by Afleet Alex, FL
Black, White "JA" and Braces, White Stripe on Sleeves

74 $10,000 Own: Juan Arriagada
Trn: Owner (44-13-10-2)

SAMY CAMACHO (108-26-19-19) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,930
2025: 9 3 0 0 $48,670 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,000
Life: 13 3 1 1 $95,920 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $16,965

Track: 3 2 0 0 $28,835
03Jan26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22¶º :44½¼ 1:09¿¿ 4g Clm 20000 76 80-77 3 2 6¸ 7½ 6¼¡ 5¿£ Rojas M 118 L 4.30 Rainbow's Pride118¸£ Morning Cup118¶¢ Cinco de Mo118£ 2p,float6p lane,no bid 7
17Dec25 Tam1 ft 6K»^ :22¹º :45¶¸ 1:18^^ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 77 96-84 5 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Rojas M 118 L 3.00 Just Relax118¶ Metaphor121£ God With Us110£ prompt 2wd,3-4p,edged 7
22Jul25 Pid4 ft o 6K¹» :22¾^ :45¿» 1:16¿¸ 3g Alw 32000nw1/x 93-59 4 3 3¸ 3¶ 6¾¢ 6¶¶¢ Martinez W 120 L 10.10 Rocket Dragon123¨µ Shadow Factor120¸ Tarsus Warrior123¹¡ stalk, flattened out 6
25Jun25 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :22½¼ :46¸¸ 1:10¹^ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 80-82 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ Martinez W 118 L 5.30 Just Relax118¶ Schnittker123¶¡ Sharon's Prince123¨µ cleared, held well 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 19/25 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 26/61

3
30-1 Blue

Black Candy 64 (L)
B.g.10 Sidney's Candy - Black Java by Pine Bluff, WV
Neon Green, Black "T", Green Seam on Gray Sleeves

65 $10,000 Own: Mark Tomczak
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ANDRE S. WORRIE (12-0-0-1) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 15 1 0 3 $19,475 Off (Dirt): 24 4 2 4 $73,410
Life: 91 13 17 15 $262,389 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $8,535

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾º :46¼¹ 1:12¼¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 64 46-62 8 4 10¾¢ 11¶¸ 11¿¢ 11¶¶ Torrealba J 126 bL 34.40 Little Lance118¸¡ Laddie Dance126¨µ Prom Knight119£wsteadied 3/8, wide 11
25Nov25 Mnr7 sys 6f¹¼ :22»» :45¿¸ 1:11¶º 3g lAoc 12500nw4/L 61 24-61 1 6 6»¡ 5¸¡ 6º 5»£ Weatherly B 126 bL 6.40 Connect the Dots118¨© Gicomo Casanova123¨µ Team Leyendecker123¹ circled 7wi lack surge 7
04Nov25 Mnr5 ft 5f»^ :22º¸ :46¸¸ :59¹¶ 3g lAoc 12500nw4/L 58 43-81 6 4 4¼ 3º¡ 2º 1¡ Weatherly B 123 bL 3.10 Black Candy123¡ Giacomo Casanova123¡ Hero's Man126¶ surged up last yards 6
19Oct25 Mnr6 sys 6f¹¼ :22º^ :45½¼ 1:11¹^ 3g lAoc 10000nw4/L 61 45-80 5 4 4» 2¸¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ Weatherly B 123 bL 7.10 Hero's Man126£ Team Leyendecker123£ Black Candy123¶¡ rallied turn willingly 5

4
9-2 Yellow

Keigs 69 (L)
Ch.g.5 Hoppertunity - Eclipticalsrosette by Storm Wolf, MD
White, Blue Dots, White Dots on Red Sleeves

78 $10,000 Own: M. Anthony Ferraro
Trn: Owner (26-1-1-2)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (57-3-5-4) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 6 2 1 $64,970 Off (Dirt): 5 2 2 0 $24,840
Life: 16 7 3 1 $77,520 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,850
13Nov25 FL6 mys 6f¹^ :23^¶ :46^½ 1:11¾¹ 3g Clm 7500 67 80-89 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸£ Navarro K 124 bL 3.30 Keigs124¸£ Sutton Breeze124¶£ Mad Magic124¹ 2p1/2,rail5/16,drvg 5
28Oct25 FL2 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¿ :46¾¿ 1:12»¼ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 66 79-86 5 1 3¨µ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Navarro K 124 bL *1.18 Keigs124¶¡ Old Man Winter122¨µ Almendro122¨µ 3acrs1/2edged clear 6
30Sep25 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :22½½ :46¿» 1:12¾½ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 66 88-84 6 2 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 1¨µ Navarro K 124 bL 3.79 Keigs124¨µ Flowing River122¨µ Rebel Empire118¨µ rail3/8,bid btw,drvg 8
08Sep25 FL4 ft 6f¹^ :23¶» :46½º 1:12¼½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 71-85 1 4 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ Navarro K 124 bL *2.15 Keigs124¶ Rebel Empire124¶ Khali's Dream124¨© wwaited1/4,rail bid,drv 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 27/58 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 6/61 12 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 3/26 3 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/37

5
8-1 Green

Lace Up 78 Ã (L)
B.g.5 The Big Beast - All Laced Up by Bernardini, FL
Magenta, Magenta "C" on White Ball, White Blocks on Sleeves

82 $10,000 Own: Karen A. Czerna
Trn: Tony Wilson (24-4-1-5)

MARCOS MENESES (63-5-7-5) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 3 1 4 $61,390 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,790
Life: 26 5 2 6 $132,025 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $24,600

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,735
04Jan26 Tam3 gd 1B»^ :47¸¼ 1:12º¿ 1:44¿¶ 4g SOC 8000 - N 75 87-82 5 2º¡ 2º 3¨µ 3¹¡ 4¾£ Meneses M 118 L 9.10 Embrace My Uncle111¸ El Chispazo118º Khopesh118¸£ 3p,bid3/8,5p str,faded 7
03Dec25 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¹¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:40¶½ 3g Clm 10000-c 75 75-86 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 5»£ Meneses M 121 L 2.60 Air Invasion121¶ Jades Jay121¸¢ Triple Pass121¸ vied ins foes-2p,yield 9

Claimed by Happy Tenth Stable from Bacquet Corp. for $10,000, Sanchez Amador Merei - Trainer
08Nov25 GP9 ft 1m :47¶» 1:12^» 1:38»» 3g Clm 6250 72 78-85 3 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹£ Meneses M 122 L 4.70 Lace Up122¹£ Mr Scatter124¸¢ Pet Mat124¾£ pace 2-3w,drew off 8
18Oct25 GP3 ft 1m :47»^ 1:12¶º 1:37¹¹ 3g Clm 6250 73 48-76 5 4¶ 4¸¡ 3¨µ 2¡ 3¹£ Fuenmayor L 115½ L 7.50 Major King115¨µ Blue Slide Park122¹¡ Lace Up115¨µ vied 2wd 1/4,repelled 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 18/60 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 23/97 24 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.3b 33/33 3 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 7/37

6
15-1 Black

Old Town Road 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Classic Empire - Pi Bella by Pioneering, KY
Red, Black "TW" on Black Framed White Diamond, Black and White Diamond Sleeves

74 $10,000 Own: Thomas E. Waltke, Jr.
Trn: Owner (7-1-0-0)

SARA HESS (77-5-3-6) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $16,590
2025: 11 6 0 1 $71,645 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $30,570
Life: 44 12 2 4 $217,413 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $15,660

Track: 19 6 0 2 $75,110
03Jan26 Tam7 ft 6f»^ :22^¼ :44¾¾ 1:10¹^ 4g Clm 10000 77 34-65 2 10 9¿¡ 9¿¢ 9¾¢ 9¶¹¢ Hess S 118 L 24.80 Paynted Warrior119¶¢ Dundie113¸¡ Elusive d'Oro118¶¢ wbump steady st, inside 10
19Nov25 Tam6 ft 6f¼^ :22ºº :45¸¿ 1:10º» 3g Clm 6250-c 79 24-57 11 7 10½ 9¾£ 10¶^ 9¶¹£ Morales P 120 L *1.10 Test Pilot120¡ Elusive d'Oro120¸¢ Russian Hammer120¸£ no speed, 6wd into str 11

Claimed by Posadas Stacey from Arriagada Juan for $6,250, Arriagada Juan - Trainer
30Jun25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22^¾ :44¶» 1:08^½ 3g Str 6250cnd 7-63 4 4 4¶º 4¶¶ 4¶¹ 4¶¼¢ Morales P 125 L *.80 Mor Spring Spirit125º Thalberg113»¡ General Winston123¼£ wthrew head,no chance 4
02Jun25 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22º¾ :45¹¾ 1:10¶¸ 3g SOC 8500 - N 94-90 3 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸¢ Morales P 123 L *.80 Old Town Road123¸¢ Goose Hunter123¹ San Costantino123½¢ press,led,unthreatened 4
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 9/14

7
7-2 Orange

Elusive d'Oro 76 (L)
B.g.9 Elusive Quality - Bridgette Bordeaux by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White, Blue Circled "CDJ" on White Emblem, Blue Stars on Sleeves

80 $10,000 Own: Robert Deckert, Jr.
Trn: Michael V. Simone (41-9-7-8)

SAMUEL MARIN (184-45-43-23) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,100 Turf: 12 1 2 1 $79,576
2025: 17 2 4 4 $57,057 Off (Dirt): 9 0 3 1 $22,687
Life: 68 8 12 16 $279,760 Distance: 8 2 0 2 $30,208

Track: 5 1 1 2 $19,240
03Jan26 Tam7 ft 6f»^ :22^¼ :44¾¾ 1:10¹^ 4g Clm 10000 74 61-86 10 5 7»¢ 6º¢ 7»¢ 3¹£ Camacho S 118 fL 8.80 Paynted Warrior119¶¢ Dundie113¸¡ Elusive d'Oro118¶¢ off pace 4-6p, kept on 10
24Dec25 Tam5 ft 6f»^ :22»¼ :45¿º 1:10¿½ 3g Clm 6250 72 48-82 1 6 7¹£ 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1» Camacho S 120 fL *1.80 Elusive d'Oro120» Mr. Squeaky Wheels118£ My Man Woody120¶£ wsteady9/16,5-6p,cleard 8
10Dec25 Tam8 ft 7fº» :22¿^ :46¸¾ 1:24¶^ 3g Clm 6250 74 68-73 3 7 5¶¢ 7¸ 8¼£ 5½¡ Centeno D 120 fL *2.90 Crooked Dreams120¹£ Bang a Rang120¶£ Bati King120¨µ 3wd btw,kept on,mvd up 12
03Dec25 Tam4 ft 6f»» :22½^ :45¾¹ 1:10^¾ 3g Clm 5000-c 73 60-85 1 6 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º£ Leon S 120 L 2.70 Dundie111º¢ Float On120¡ Elusive d'Oro120»¡ track 2p,denied place 8

Claimed by Deckert, Jr. Robert from Carole Star Stables for $5,000, Delgado Jose H. - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :51.1b 10/23

8
15-1 Pink

Gowokegobroke 71 Ã (L)
Ch.g.5 Jess's Dream - America First by Uncaptured, FL
Blue, Red Rose, White Sleeves

70 $10,000 Own: Gail M. Rose and Earl A. Rose
Trn: Maria Bowersock (16-3-2-4)

JESUS L. CASTANON (33-1-3-4) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,440
2025: 9 3 2 0 $48,668 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,565
Life: 20 3 6 0 $67,858 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $13,155

Track: 9 2 5 0 $40,343
27Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :22½¾ :45¹¹ 1:10^^ 3g SOC 8000 - N 68 59-54 1 7 5¶¢ 7½£ 7½¢ 7¶¿£ Gallardo A A 120 bfL 16.00 Mr. Penny Pincher120¶£ Secret Empire120¹ Morning Cup120¨µ svd gnd,no bid 7
22Aug25 Cnl4 fm o¶^^ 5K»» :22^¾ :44¿¸ 1:02¿º 3g Clm 10000-v 93-70 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 7¹¡ Gallardo A A 122 bL 5.80 Upsidedown Man122¡ Ready for a Fight122£ By the Sey Shore122¶ duel insd,led,weakened 10
10Jul25 Cnl5 ft 6f»^ :22¹½ :45¶¶ 1:10^¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 78-83 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ Gallardo A A 122 bL *2.10 Gowokegobroke122¶ Bermuda Run122¸ Kosher Capone124¶ 2p,dug in,clr1/16,safe 9
02Jun25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :23¶¶ :46»¼ 1:10¿¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 65-56 4 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4º¡ 5¶¶£ Allen, Jr. R D 123 bL 16.20 Rocket Dragon123¹¡ Snowname123¸ Riding a Dream118º£ chased pace, faded 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 9/11 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 11/52 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52.2b 80/82 30 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.3b 17/31

9
7-2 Aqua

Johnnyfrenchfri 70 (L)
Ch.g.6 Malibu Moon - Palacio de Amor by Dixieland Band, KY
Light Blue, White Diamond

78 $10,000 Own: Sabal Racing Stable
Trn: Darien Rodriguez (19-5-3-6)

SONNY LEON (128-20-12-16) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 4 1 2 $61,655 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $16,690
Life: 27 8 3 3 $163,535 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,433

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,320
27Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :22½¾ :45¹¹ 1:10^^ 3g SOC 8000 - N 69 64-87 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨µ 4» Marin S 120 bL 6.90 Mr. Penny Pincher120¶£ Secret Empire120¹ Morning Cup120¨µ track,2p,wkn 7
20Sep25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :23^º :47^¼ 1:12^¹ 3g SOC 5000/8000-c 55-77 1 8 5¸¡ 7» 6º¢ 5¼¡ Vargas J E 118½ bL 55.00 nMeet Me At Mundis122¸¡ nHe's in Charge125¸¡ The Heights125¸ ins, back, split 9

Claimed by Benitez Jose L. from Diaz Gerardo for $8,000, Posadas Pedro - Trainer
30Aug25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¼ :46º¼ 1:10¿¸ 3g SOC 5000/8000-c 84-76 4 4 1«¬ 3¸ 7º 7¶¸ Ramos Y O 125 bL 6.90 He's in Charge123¸£ Spotted Bull116¹ Russian Hammer125¶ vied inside, tired 7

Claimed by Diaz Gerardo from Stevark Stable, Inc. for $8,000, Kravets Bruce M. - Trainer
07Aug25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¸ :46¼^ 1:12^¿ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)-c 50-84 5 4 4¹ 4¹¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Arnold B 115¶ b̂L *1.50 Johnnyfrenchfri115¡ Aaraj123¶ Dance for Green121¶£ ins, duel, clear 7

Claimed by Stevark Stable, Inc. from Magee Kieron for $6,250, Magee Kieron - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/4 3 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 25/37 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 51/61 19 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 4/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-7-9-4 TAM-01/17/2026-4



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
5-9) / Super High 5

5 Tampa Bay Downs
Allowance Optional Claiming (Purse $33,500 for non-FL Breds)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $56,500. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $32,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 17
Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since October 17 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $32,000 (Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Condition Eligibility).
One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) Chute Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Spirit Prince 77 (L)
Gr/ro.h.5 Cairo Prince - Dottie's Spirit by Curlin, KY
White, Pink "V" Sash, Black Sleeves

95 Own: Oakwood Stables, Scott D. Krase, Donarra Thoroughbr
Trn: Miguel Clement (13-7-2-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (184-45-43-23) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 2 3 4 $249,342
2025: 3 1 0 1 $52,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 3 4 $251,592 Distance: 6 0 2 2 $94,290

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¼ 1:11¶¼ 1:38¿¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 86 67-89 2 6º¡ 6º¡ 6º 6¼¢ 4» Bravo J 123 bL *1.50 Itsallcomintogetha121¨µ Palazzi123¹£ Themanupfront121¶ wblock1/4,swng5w,bltdly 6
31Aug25 KD3 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :45¶¼ 1:08¾¹ 1:32¿¾ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 95-104 8 5¶£ 7¸£ 8º¢ 3¹¡ 3¹¢ Ortiz J L 122 bL 4.57 Quatrocento124¸ Degree of Risk122¶¢ Spirit Prince122¸£ wbump brk,3-4p,angle 6w 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.1b 19/32 2 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03.3b 4/5 26 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.3b 2/3 19 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50b 16/31

2
30-1 White

Wow Whata Party 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Desert Party - Loan Guarantee by Malibu Moon, PA
Royal Blue, Blue "JAB" on Yellow Ball, Yellow Hoops on Sleeves

86 Own: Jeremy Brooks
Trn: James L. Lawrence II (8-0-1-0)

CIPRIANO GIL (78-13-15-12) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 0 0 $74,595
2025: 9 3 0 1 $84,165 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,340
Life: 17 4 1 2 $141,475 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $31,835

Track: 1 0 0 0 $335
05Dec25 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 1B¸¶^ :47¹» 1:12¸¶ 1:44¸¹ 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 75 99-88 7 6»¡ 6¹¡ 5¹£ 6¸£ 8¾¢ Gallardo A A 121 bL 26.10 Innately Good118¡ Royal Majesty121¨© Eldest Son121¸ 3w,chs 4p3/16,fade btw 10
15Oct25 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹¾ :44¿º 1:08¼^ 3g lAoc 25000cnd-N 76 45-100 5 6 6¼£ 5» 3¶¡ 1¡ Martinez W 123 bL 11.30 Wow Whata Party123¡ Thorn of Hearts123£ Tarsus Warrior123º¢ surged,up in time 6
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Njf 5F gd :62.0b 1/3 a31 Dec 25 Njf 5F gd :63b 1/8 a20 Dec 25 Njf 5F gd :61.1b 1/5 1 Nov 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/11

3
15-1 Blue

Journeyman 81 (L)
B.g.10 Animal Kingdom - Tout Charmant by Slewvescent, KY
Teal, Pink Stars, Pink Sleeves

93 $32,000 Own: Angela Rutledge and Michael W. Wright, Jr.
Trn: Michael W. Wright (4-1-0-1)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (62-5-9-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 37 8 7 7 $318,791
2025: 16 2 2 5 $127,963 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,260
Life: 70 13 17 13 $600,409 Distance: 27 5 3 6 $194,634

Track: 15 3 4 3 $79,860
13Dec25 WO7 ft o 1Lº^ :49»¼ 1:39»¶ 2:07¹¸ 3g Aoc 30000 (32-30)nw1/x 82 84-90 2 9¿ 8¿¢ 7º£ 8¹ 3¸¢ Flores E 121 bL 4.60 Watsonville Red121¶¢ Sherif Ali123¶ Journeyman121¸¡ wstdy early, fanned 8wd 10
30Nov25 WO9 ft o 7fº^ :22»» :45¸½ 1:23^¿ 3g Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x 84 92-97 5 8 8»£ 8»¢ 6º£ 5¶¡ Moran P 120» bL *3.35 Perfect Crime123¨µ Blanco121¶ Chambers121¨© rail rally str,gaining 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 24/69 2 Nov 25 WO o 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/30

4
10-1 Yellow

Cable Ready 77 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Redesdale - Cable by Dynaformer, NY
White, Blue Dots, White Dots on Red Sleeves

91 Own: Linda K. Dixon and Hector M. Alejandro
Trn: Linda K. Dixon (0-0-0-0)

ANDRE S. WORRIE (12-0-0-1) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 1 1 3 $120,949
2025: 7 0 1 2 $44,570 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $13,320
Life: 21 2 3 3 $173,689 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $86,570

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Nov25 Aqu4 fm p¸½ 1m¶¸^ :47¿¾ 1:12¶¿ 1:35¼¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 86 94-89 7 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¹£ Lezcano J 121 bL *3.21 Ramblin' Wreck121¡ Alan Turing120¡ Miztertonic123¸ 3-2w in aim, wknd late 7
11Oct25 Baq7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼^ :49¸¹ 1:13º¼ 1:43¶¿ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 80 85-100 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¸ 2¶ Lezcano J 122 bL 10.50 Sounds Like a Plan120¶ Cable Ready122¹ Ramblin' Wreck122¨µ stalk,chase2w,ran on 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Spc 4F ft :50.1b 2/3 31 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 20/29

5
4-1 Green

Royal Majesty (GB) 78 (L)
B.h.5 Frankel (GB) - Crown Queen by Smart Strike, GB
White, Gold "B", Burgundy Sash, Burgundy Hoops on Sleeves

93 Own: Besilu Stables
Trn: William I. Mott (7-1-1-3)

PABLO MORALES (65-8-10-8) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 2 2 2 $254,718
2025: 3 0 1 0 $8,519 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 2 $254,718 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $92,228

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,700
05Dec25 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 1B¸¶^ :47¹» 1:12¸¶ 1:44¸¹ 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 93 89-100 8 9¿¢ 9¼¡ 10½¢ 7¸£ 2¡ Morales P 121 L *1.30 Innately Good118¡ Royal Majesty121¨© Eldest Son121¸ wins,stdy1/4,rail rally 10
24Apr25 Kee7 fm p¶^ 1B¸^¶ :45¼¿ 1:10¿¼ 1:40¹» 4g Alw 130000nw2$/x 91-100 11 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 10¼ 10¾¢ 10½¡ Alvarado J 118 L 12.17 Herchee118¹ El Rezeen118¨© Intellect118¨µ 2-3p,gave way,left ld 12
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.4b 32/37 4 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 20/48 a28 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 1/40 30 Nov 25 Pay 4F ft :50b 24/40

6
20-1 Black

Freedom Principle 74 (L)
Ch.g.5 Flameaway - Diamondette by Mineshaft, KY
Black, Turquoise Circled "EP", Turquoise Stars on Sleeves

86 $32,000 Own: Echo Papa Racing Corp.
Trn: Gerard Ochoa (33-5-5-4)

JOSE C. FERRER (70-8-4-13) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 0 2 $72,895
2025: 5 0 0 2 $8,710 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 2 3 $160,165 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $15,155

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,350
24Dec25 Tam7 fm p 1m½^ :45¼¿ 1:10¹¼ 1:35¸º 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x 73 70-90 5 9¶¶ 9¶º 6½ 4¹ 3¶¡ Ferrer J C 121 bL 8.00 Britain's Kitten121«¬ Tok Tok 121¶¡ Freedom Principle121¡ 4-5w 2nd turn, kept on 9
27Nov25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:11¶¹ 1:39½¹ 3g SOC 35000 - N 81 58-76 1 6¹¡ 7º¢ 9¾¡ 9¾¡ 9¶^£ Marin S 119 bL 14.70 Act a Fool119¡ Spy Novel119¨µ Hot Blooded119¡ inside, dropped back 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 15/35 17 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 4/10 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 34/43 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 10/57

7
8-1 Orange

Heathguard 74 Ã (L)
B.g.6 Saxon Warrior (JPN) - Evidently by Smart Strike, FL
Yellow, Brown Triangular Panel, Brown Stripes on Sleeves

92 Own: Lambholm Stable
Trn: Roy S. Lerman (5-2-1-1)

DANIEL CENTENO (73-9-7-11) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 4 1 3 $131,751
2025: 5 2 1 1 $69,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 4 1 3 $131,751 Distance: 11 3 0 1 $80,154

Track: 10 3 1 3 $93,110
13Dec25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1B¸½» :47¹¸ 1:13¶¿ 1:44»¶ 3g Str 25000cnd 87 75-93 7 7¶^ 7¿ 8¹¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Centeno D 123 bL 5.30 Heathguard123«¬ Rigel121¸¡ Break Out121¨µ 4-5w,dueled,prevailed 9
28Nov25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :48¹º 1:13¹¸ 1:43¸¾ 3g Alw 55500nw1/x 85 46-94 7 11¶^ 11¾¡ 8º¡ 3¡ 1£ Morales P 121 bL 13.20 Heathguard121£ Concord Green118¨© Relative Value118£ strong inside bid,held 11
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 21/35 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :53b 84/84 a23 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :35.4b 1/30 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 42/75

8
7-2 Pink

Forged Steel 82 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Vekoma - Scorecard by Tale of the Cat, KY
Silver, Black Panel, Black Stripes on Sleeves

91 Own: C2 Racing Stable, LLC and Mathis Stable, LLC
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (14-4-1-2)

SAMY CAMACHO (108-26-19-19) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 1 1 $148,410
2025: 9 1 2 2 $134,045 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $9,000
Life: 13 2 3 2 $174,595 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,750

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,035
06Dec25 Tam5 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :46½^ 1:10¿¼ 1:39º¼ 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 95 102-95 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ Zayas E J 118 L *1.30 Hades121¶¡ Forged Steel118¶ Sir Saffer121¹¡ vie ins-2p,duel,outkck 7
19Oct25 Baq6 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¼¶ :44¾¶ 1:08¼º 3 Stk - CarlePlceB - 150k 96 93-95 9 6 6¹ 6º 6¸£ 5¹¢ Castellano J 120 6.45 Out On Bail122¨© Cyclonite120¸¢ Spiced Up122£w3p,6w upper,bmpd 1/8 9
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 12/20 21 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :38.0b 11/14 30 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 13/61 23 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :47.4b 2/44

9
7-2

MTO

Aqua
August Rain 78 (L)
Ch.g.5 Sungold - Bitatude by Super Saver, BC
Forest Green, Black Horse Head and "HSF", Green Hoops on Black Sleeves

80 $32,000 Own: Highfield Investment Group, Inc. and Dialed In Racing
Trn: Craig R. Smith (7-1-1-2)

SONNY LEON (128-20-12-16) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 2 $28,584 Off (Dirt): 3 3 0 0 $89,285
Life: 19 8 2 4 $290,926 Distance: 6 2 1 2 $68,003

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :48¸^ 1:36¿½ 2:01»» 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 89 79-64 9 7º 7º£ 11¿¡ 11¶¸ 11¸½ Sheehy D 121 L 31.82 Carcano121¨µ The Hidden Chamber118¸¢ Happy Happy Day121£ could not keep up 11
04Oct25 Ctd3 ft 7f¼» :21¼½ :45¹¼ 1:22¾½ 34 Stk - CTHSSale - 50k 85 47-85 3 5 5¾¡ 5¼ 3¼¡ 3¿ Asencio J M 124 L 3.45 Itsallgoodman124»£ Puttingonthefoil124¹¢ August Rain124¶¢ 4-w, steady effort 5
Workout(s): a9 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01b 1/6 31 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 17/25 a28 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :47.4b 1/13 20 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 24/29

10
10-1 Purple

Soliway (FR)
B.c.4 Galiway (GB) - Sofia (FR) by Kingman (GB), FR
Green, Green and White Quartered Sleeves

0.00 Own: Dream With Me Florida, LLC
Trn: Yvon Belsoeur (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS MENESES (63-5-7-5) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $16,967
2025: 8 2 0 0 $21,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 0 0 $25,117 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jul25 eLch(FR) gs p 1D 2:11¿¼ 3 Hcp - P Lester Piggott - 24k 9 1¶¢ Le Lay Martin A 128 z 7.50 Soliway128¶¢ Another Country126¶¡ Rejaitt123¨© led 3f out, held well 13
20Jun25 eChy(FR) ft o 1C 2:04½¿ 3 Alw - P Charles Semblat -23k 4 4¶¡ Le Lay Martin A 121 z 17.00 Neuschwanstein125¡ Calla Fonda116¨µ Daringa114£ otpcd wn hmprd, ran on 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Otc 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/1 a13 Dec 25 Mbf 4F ft :52.1b 1/3 29 Nov 25 Mbf 4F ft :53b 2/2

11
15-1 Grey

Mo Trump 70 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Mo Town - Objective Complete by Mission Impazible, NY
White, Royal Blue Ball Sash, White Dots on Red Sleeves

81 $32,000 Own: Anthony M. Ferraro and David Cummings
Trn: M. Anthony Ferraro (26-1-1-2)

JESUS L. CASTANON (33-1-3-4) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $54,917
2025: 7 1 0 0 $57,387 Off (Dirt): 7 3 1 2 $77,541
Life: 29 5 3 3 $186,377 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $70,072

Track: 1 0 0 0 $335
24Dec25 Tam7 fm p 1m½^ :45¼¿ 1:10¹¼ 1:35¸º 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x 66 87-89 1 4º¡ 4¿ 7¾ 7» 5¸¢ Castanon J L 121 bL 3.60 Britain's Kitten121«¬ Tok Tok 121¶¡ Freedom Principle121¡ waltered str, belatedly 9
06Nov25 Aqu4 fm p¸½ 1m¶¸^ :47¿¾ 1:12¶¿ 1:35¼¹ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 72 97-89 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 7º Carmouche K 123 bL 6.05 Ramblin' Wreck121¡ Alan Turing120¡ Miztertonic123¸ in hand 2p, wknd late 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51b 45/59 14 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02b 5/17 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 7/82 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 30/54

12
6-1 Lime

Tok Tok 68 (L)
B.g.5 Quality Road - In Tune by Unbridled's Song, KY
Royal Blue, White Pinstripes, White Sleeves

84 Own: Wertheimer and Frere
Trn: H. Graham Motion (11-0-1-1)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (72-5-11-8) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 1 0 $153,906
2025: 2 0 1 0 $7,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 0 $153,906 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $84,581

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,700
24Dec25 Tam7 fm p 1m½^ :45¼¿ 1:10¹¼ 1:35¸º 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 66 73-92 8 8¾£ 7¶¹ 2» 1¶¡ 2«¬ Gallardo A A 121 L *2.90 Britain's Kitten121«¬ Tok Tok121¶¡ Freedom Principle121¡ move 3w,led,headed1/16 9
24Oct25 Lrl8 fm p¹» 1mº^ :49^¹ 1:12»½ 1:35¼^ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 83 66-82 2 6º 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 5» 8¼¡ Ruiz J 123 bL 4.70 Jack's Legend123¶¢ Sky's Not Falling123£ Naptown126¶¢ wbrk in,bmp,headstrong 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 10/27 21 Nov 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 2/4 13 Nov 25 Fai o 4F ft :49.2b 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
6-7-8-9) / Super High 5

6 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race Since December 17 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 17 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).
Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Diamond Messa 58 Ã (L)
Ch.g.5 Sky Mesa - Brenna's Song by Concerto, FL
Lime, Black "K" on Yellow Crown, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

60 $8,000 Own: Tom King
Trn: Robert G. Smith (8-0-1-1)

SKYLER SPANABEL (18-2-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,925
2025: 11 1 0 4 $20,785 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,630
Life: 27 2 2 5 $55,090 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $16,475

Track: 10 1 1 3 $20,300
20Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22»» :45½½ 1:24º¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 60 30-43 4 10 5½¡ 6» 9¼¡ 10¶¾¢ Gonzalez C 113½ bL 3.60 Melody Win120¸ Dontbesoogrouchy120¹£ Don't Answer120¨µ wawk st,chsd 2wbtw,tire 10
29Nov25 Tam3 ft 6fº» :22»¹ :45¿^ 1:10¾¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 58 53-78 6 6 7º¢ 7½¡ 6»¡ 3º£ Gonzalez C 113½ bL 10.70 Gallant Knight120¶¢ King Faliero120¹¡ Diamond Messa113¡ swung widest,up 3rd 9
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02bg 8/14 8 Nov 25 Mwt 4F gd :51.0b 4/11

2
30-1 White

Papa Katz 43 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Katz My Song - Debere by Defrere, FL
Red, White Hoops

43 $8,000 Own: Melissa R. Gray
Trn: Christopher L. Gray (6-0-0-0)

MARVIN FERNANDEZ (7-0-1-1) 108¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 12 0 0 0 $2,963 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $85
Life: 32 2 6 2 $62,264 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $3,674

Track: 6 1 0 0 $11,725
27Dec25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¸¶ 1:13¼» 1:42¶¼ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 39 52-56 1 7¿¢ 6¿£ 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 6¶½¢ Morales A 121 bL 51.40 Stone Cold Flex118¹¢ King Freud121¹ Candy Street121¨µ wbmp brk,5p2nd,no bid 7
10Dec25 Tam4 ft 1B¹» :47½º 1:12½º 1:45^¾ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 44 ---5 5 9¹º 9º¿ 9»» 9º¾ 9»¶¢ Lara V 111¶ b̂L 94.80 Peace Cloud120º£ King Freud121¶ Stone Cold Flex118¨µ wrank/uncontrollable st 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 21/58 17 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 8/32 24 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36.3b 2/3 a21 Oct 25 Mnr 4F ft :47b 1/18

3
30-1 Blue

Hawaiian Hide Away 60 (L)
B.g.6 Run Away and Hide - Hawaiian Conch by Stroll, IL
Blue, White "H"

55 $8,000 Own: David J. Brown
Trn: Joel Martinez (2-0-0-0)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (48-5-2-6) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,140
2025: 7 1 1 1 $12,664 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $5,810
Life: 17 2 1 2 $25,269 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Oct25 Haw7 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¹ :45¾¼ 1:16ºº 3g Clm 7500cnd 55 55-54 2 7 9º¡ 9¿ 7¶^ 4¶¾£ Colon L H 124 bL 24.90 Shackleford Strong122¶¶£ Red Moscato122»¢ Lavender Earl122¶£ inside,2p,kept on 11
12Oct25 Haw7 ft 6f»^ :21¿º :45¹^ 1:12º¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 53 35-63 2 9 9¿ 8¶^ 7º 1¨© Reyes F 122 bL 21.50 Hawaiian Hide Away122¨© Regained Power119¸¡ Minimo117¨© rally frm last,just up 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.3b 6/12 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 38/60

4
8-1 Yellow

Federal Exchange 56 (L)
B.g.7 Fed Biz - Elementsofharmony by Exchange Rate, KY
Yellow, Blue Diamonds, Yellow and Blue Halved Sleeves

52 $8,000 Own: Jose L. Serrano
Trn: Dennis Ward (9-0-1-2)

CESAR GONZALEZ (53-4-2-8) 111½

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,750 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,780
2025: 19 0 2 0 $16,990 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 0 $12,460
Life: 61 2 7 3 $80,720 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 10 0 1 1 $6,650
03Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22½¸ :46^¶ 1:11¹¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 53 58-74 9 2 6¶£ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¸£ Gonzalez C 111½ bfL 92.00 Homer Jones122¨µ Swen118¸¡ Federal Exchange111¸ 3p,float6p upr,kept on 10
10Dec25 Tam4 ft 1B¹» :47½º 1:12½º 1:45^¾ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 66 82-16 8 4º 5¹¡ 7¶^ 8¸¾ 8ºº Gonzalez A 121 bfL 65.80 Peace Cloud120º£ King Freud121¶ Stone Cold Flex118¨µ track 3p,wknd btw 7/16 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 23/61 21 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3bg 12/43

5
10-1 Green

Mendello 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mendelssohn - Ms Trish S. by Smoke Warning, KY
Yellow, Multi-Colored "Colorado Flag", Blue and Red Hoops on Sleeves

58 $8,000 Own: Harry L. Veruchi
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (48-2-6-4)

WESLEY HO (47-3-9-3) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $198 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $757
2025: 7 1 0 1 $17,804 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,897
Life: 16 2 0 1 $36,228 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $687

Track: 1 0 0 0 $198
07Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45º^ 1:11¸½ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 64 54-43 1 5 5»£ 5¿ 5¿ 5¶¼¡ Camacho S 118 bL 12.00 Arrogancy118¡ Alarik118¹ Metaphor111¶ trailed thoughout 5
17Oct25 Kee10 ft 7fº¹ :23¶¹ :46¹º 1:24¹¶ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 65 31-70 7 6 9»¡ 11¾£ 11¿¡ 10¶¶¡ Villarreal O 118 bL 109.28 Nation121¨© Incursion121¨µ Master Mule118¨© 3-5p, no imapct 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 36/54 18 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 17/27 4 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :37.1b 3/8

6
4-1 Black

Super Tiz 59 (L)
Ch.r.4 Tiz the Law - Slews Golden Rule by Langfuhr, PA
Gray and Blue Blocks

64 $8,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Michael V. Simone (41-9-7-8)

RICHARD MITCHELL (25-2-3-2) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 8 1 0 2 $18,045 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 2 $28,545 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $20,700

Track: 3 2 0 0 $21,575
11Jan26 Tam7 ft 7f»» :22¾¾ :46º¿ 1:25^½ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 59 47-71 2 5 5¹ 4¶¡ 3¨µ 1¨© Mitchell R 120 L 6.40 Super Tiz120¨© Profitability118¸ My Lucky Angel118¹£ moved 4-5w,duel,held 9
20Dec25 Tam8 ft 1B»^ :47¾¾ 1:13¶^ 1:45½¶ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 50 78-69 12 6¸£ 5¶¢ 2«¬ 4¹¡ 4¾¢ Mitchell R 118 fL 8.60 Zee Fire121£ Theo's Thunder118º¢ Yemrehanakristos118¹¢ 5p,bid 3w3/8,vie,yield 12
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 55/61

7
5-2 Orange

Swen 65 Ã (L)
B.g.5 Bucchero - Leonarda by Rockport Harbor, FL
Black, Blue "LMR" on White Ball, White and Blue Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

69 $8,000 Own: Judy Karlin
Trn: Dennis Ward (9-0-1-2)

SARA HESS (77-5-3-6) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $192
2025: 11 2 1 1 $31,972 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $13,055
Life: 13 2 2 1 $35,937 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,805

Track: 9 2 1 0 $26,677
03Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22½¸ :46^¶ 1:11¹¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 63 59-79 10 8 4¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 2¨µ Hess S 118 bL 8.80 Homer Jones122¨µ Swen118¸¡ Federal Exchange111¸ 3-5p,led5/16,edged out 10
20Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22»» :45½½ 1:24º¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 60 80-57 6 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 8¶¶¢ Hess S 120 bL 11.80 Melody Win120¸ Dontbesoogrouchy120¹£ Don't Answer120¨µ 2p,headed 1/8,wknd 10
Workout(s): 15 Dec 25 Spc 4F ft :50.2b 5/6

8
3-1 Pink

Dontbesoogrouchy 59 Ã (L)
B.g.5 Greenpointcrusader - Joann's Wildcat by Wildcat Heir, FL
Hunter Green, White "RUP" on Black Ball, White Sleeves

58 $8,000 Own: R U Packing Stable
Trn: Patrick B. McBurney, Jr. (12-0-3-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (184-45-43-23) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,935
2025: 14 1 3 3 $33,568 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $5,400
Life: 30 2 5 5 $95,180 Distance: 5 0 2 2 $12,625

Track: 9 0 3 3 $19,160
20Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22»» :45½½ 1:24º¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 57 29-74 7 4 6½¡ 7»¡ 4¶ 2¸ Marin S 120 bfL 11.90 Melody Win120¸ Dontbesoogrouchy120¹£ Don't Answer120¨µ 3wbtw,5w1/4,rallied 10
13Sep25 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :23¶¹ :46¹¼ 1:11¸½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 27-51 7 2 5¸¡ 4¹ 4»¡ 6¶¶¢ Marin S 124 bfL 9.10 Bronx Bomber124¨µ Seven Anniversary114¨© Bustin Loose124½ chased, no rally 7
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 11/37 11 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 13/24 3 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 28/37 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 51/57

9
20-1 Aqua

Awesome Entry 57 (L)
B.g.5 Point of Entry - Awesome Magnolia by Awesome Again, ON
Blue and White Stripes, White Horse Emblem, Green Hoop on White Sleeves

63 $8,000 Own: Jose Henry Morales
Trn: Pedro Posadas (15-2-1-3)

HUBER VILLA-GOMEZ (9-2-0-1) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $22,320
2025: 12 1 1 3 $24,395 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,650
Life: 30 2 2 5 $65,419 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,380

Track: 6 1 1 1 $16,595
03Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22½¸ :46^¶ 1:11¹¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 60 ---39 2 10 10¶¶ 10¶¼ 10¶½ 10¶¾¢ VillaGomez H 118 bfL 29.70 Homer Jones122¨µ Swen118¸¡ Federal Exchange111¸ trailed throughout 10
13Sep25 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :23¶¹ :46¹¼ 1:11¸½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 11-60 1 6 6» 6¼ 6¼¢ 4½¢ Jara F 124 bfL 16.90 Bronx Bomber124¨µ Seven Anniversary114¨© Bustin Loose124½woff bit slow, chased 7
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 43/57 8 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38.1b 16/22

10
10-1 Purple

David's Songs 66 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Brooks 'n Down - Sacred Psalm by Awesome of Course, FL
Red, White Hoops

67 $8,000 Own: Melissa R. Gray
Trn: Christopher L. Gray (6-0-0-0)

ANGEL MORALES (39-0-8-2) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,500
2025: 10 1 2 2 $24,725 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $15,820
Life: 21 2 4 4 $76,355 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,225

Track: 7 1 1 1 $28,675
03Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22½¸ :46^¶ 1:11¹¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 65 35-69 7 9 7»¢ 5º 5º¡ 4º£ Morales A 118 bL 26.90 Homer Jones122¨µ Swen118¸¡ Federal Exchange111¸ wbump st, 4p1/4, 7p str 10
20Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22»» :45½½ 1:24º¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 64 28-66 8 8 8½£ 4º 3¡ 4¼ Morales A 120 bL 18.80 Melody Win120¸ Dontbesoogrouchy120¹£ Don't Answer120¨µ closer 4p,bid,yielded 10
Workout(s): a4 Nov 25 Mnr 4F ft :47.1b 1/17

11
12-1 Grey

Devilish Desire 65 (L)
B.g.6 Wicked Strong - Wild Hickory by Terrell, KY
Hunter Green, White Aces, White Blocks on Sleeves

69 $8,000 Own: 4 Aces Racing Stable
Trn: Kelly R. Spanabel (15-1-0-0)

VICTOR LARA (28-0-1-2) 108¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $16,900
2025: 14 2 5 2 $69,359 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $27,650
Life: 20 2 6 5 $109,049 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $175

Track: 2 0 0 0 $350
20Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22»» :45½½ 1:24º¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 64 28-66 9 3 7½£ 8»¡ 7¹¡ 6¼¢ Spanabel S 120 bL 25.20 Melody Win120¸ Dontbesoogrouchy120¹£ Don't Answer120¨µ brsh btw st,4-6w,nobid 10
29Nov25 Tam3 ft 6fº» :22»¹ :45¿^ 1:10¾¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 67 60-70 4 4 6¹¢ 6½ 7¼¡ 6¾¢ Hess S 120 bL 11.10 Gallant Knight120¶¢ King Faliero120¹¡ Diamond Messa113¡ btw 2-3w,no rally 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 64/69 31 Oct 25 Itc 4F gd :51.1b 4/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 7-8-9) / Super High 5

7 Tampa Bay Downs
Starter Handicap Tampa Turf Test

$28,500
The 4th Annual Terry Sheils Memorial Race

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,500. FOR FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $16,000 OR LESS IN 2025-26. PURSE $28,500 (Includes $1,000 from
FOA.) Weights: Tuesday, January 13, 2026. Starters and riders to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. HIGH WEIGHTS PREFERRED. CONDITION ELIGIBILITY.
Nominations closed Sunday, January 11, 2026 with 37. One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) Chute Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Extrasexybigdaddee 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Congrats - Extra Sexy Psychic by Freud, PA
Black, Silver "BAD"

87 Own: Long Shot Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Scooter Davis (14-2-2-2)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (72-5-11-8) 116

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,600 Turf: 12 0 2 3 $34,860
2025: 9 0 3 0 $33,975 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,200
Life: 50 8 17 6 $369,925 Distance: 11 1 4 2 $82,570

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,600
04Jan26 Tam9 gd u 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47º» 1:13¹¾ 1:42¾¿ 4g Clm 16000 78 112-89 6 7¹£ 3¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ Montanez R 119 bfL 10.20 Starship Empire121¶ Extrasexybigdaddee119£ Drama Chorus119º wstymy2p far turn,4p1/8 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Oec 4F gd :52b 5/7 28 Nov 25 Oec 4F gd :51b 3/4 22 Nov 25 Oec 4F gd :51.1b 8/11

2
10-1 White

Post Command 69 (L)
B.g.5 Il Postino - Requested Vow by Broken Vow, NJ
White, Blue Horse Emblem, Red "PHF" and Stars, Blue Stripes on Sleeves

80 Own: Prancing Horse Farm, LLC
Trn: Darien Rodriguez (19-5-3-6)

SONNY LEON (128-20-12-16) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 3 0 1 $58,008
2025: 8 2 0 1 $28,151 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 3 3 $113,818 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $26,214

Track: 2 2 0 0 $22,229
20Dec25 Tam5 fm p 1B¼» :46»¹ 1:11¼¹ 1:42¾¿ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 67 67-87 3 7¼¡ 6¶¹ 5¼¡ 3¸ 1¡ Leon S 123 L *1.40 Post Command123¡ Toro Forward121¶¡ Magic Heart121¶ 2-3p,rally,ins bid,edg 12
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52.4b 105/107 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 74/77 14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 17/32 24 Oct 25 Mth 5F ft 1:03b 2/8

3
8-1 Blue

Smart Striker 81 Ã (L)
Ch.g.6 Connect - You Wish by Bodemeister, FL
White, Green Shamrock Emblem, Green and White Quarters on Sleeves

89 Own: Patrick J. Scanlon
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (61-12-11-11)

ADEMAR SANTOS (77-7-10-12) 117

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,030 Turf: 18 4 2 0 $104,481
2025: 14 3 1 1 $54,976 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,627
Life: 35 5 6 3 $190,959 Distance: 14 1 1 1 $67,239

Track: 9 2 1 0 $33,728
04Jan26 Tam7 gd u 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¶¶ 1:12¼º 1:40¿¿ 4g Clm 16000 78 90-102 7 6¹¡ 6¶£ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶£ Camacho S 119 bL 2.50 Power Attack119¶£ Smart Striker119¶ Fidelightcayut119¶¶£ wslow st, 2-4p, ran on 7
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 3/7 2 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :39.4b 12/13

4
8-1 Yellow

Sir Saffer 77 Ã (L)
B.g.7 Valiant Minister - Bluesville by Bring the Heat, FL
Blue, White Stars, Blue Star on Gray Sleeves

85 Own: Joseph DiBello
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (49-8-7-6)

JOSE C. FERRER (70-8-4-13) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 4 1 3 $98,425
2025: 9 1 1 2 $45,921 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 6 4 4 $189,371 Distance: 13 1 0 1 $28,419

Track: 22 5 2 3 $138,510
06Dec25 Tam5 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :46½^ 1:10¿¼ 1:39º¼ 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 83 93-94 6 6»¢ 4¸£ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸¡ Ferrer J C 121 fL 7.20 Hades121¶¡ Forged Steel118¶ Sir Saffer121¹¡ 3-5p,pull,bid 4p,dueld 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 2/29 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 5/77 1 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 100/102 24 Oct 25 TP o 5F ft 1:05.1b 9/9

5
12-1 Green

Drama Chorus 72 Ã (L)
B.g.9 Big Drama - Missmollybygolly by Scat Daddy, FL
Green, Black "MHC", Multi-Colored Sash

83 Own: Peter D. Mattson
Trn: Tim P. Padilla (31-1-2-3)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (67-4-4-7) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,900 Turf: 36 13 6 2 $443,195
2025: 10 3 1 0 $89,300 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $19,453
Life: 50 13 9 5 $481,885 Distance: 9 0 2 1 $25,855

Track: 26 6 5 3 $296,425
04Jan26 Tam9 gd u 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47º» 1:13¹¾ 1:42¾¿ 4g Clm 16000 70 114-88 3 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶£ Quinonez A 119 L 6.80 Starship Empire121¶ Extrasexybigdaddee119£ Drama Chorus119º sent, dug in, yld late 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 47/84 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 51/61 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 22/57 12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 36/43

6
8-1 Black

Mackenzie's Novva 83 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Jump Start - Sanibel Star by Unbridled's Song, PA
White, Navy "RB" Emblem, White "RB" on Navy Sleeves

84 Own: Ralph N. Baez
Trn: Owner (16-3-1-1)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (48-5-2-6) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 3 0 3 $60,344
2025: 18 4 1 3 $73,715 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $11,144
Life: 54 7 6 12 $177,543 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $25,262

Track: 9 2 0 2 $31,255
27Dec25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :46¼¾ 1:10»¶ 1:35^» 3g Shp 16000 82 98-104 8 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Martinez G A 115 L 92.50 Mackenzie's Novva115«¬ Eldest Son122¨µ Soulmate116¨µ led,2p,dug in,held 10
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :36.4b 1/1 9 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 45/78

7
20-1Orange

Starship Empire 82 (L)
Gr/ro.g.9 Mission Impazible - Starship Diva by Eltish, NY
White, Purple "P", Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

83 Own: Ron G. Potts
Trn: Owner (16-2-2-2)

PABLO MORALES (65-8-10-8) 116

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,800 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $678
2025: 9 5 1 2 $73,430 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $18,900
Life: 45 15 12 6 $253,949 Distance: 7 3 1 1 $44,788

Track: 2 1 0 0 $14,030
04Jan26 Tam9 gd u 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47º» 1:13¹¾ 1:42¾¿ 4g Clm 16000 83 109-91 7 5¹ 7¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Marin S 121 L 5.90 Starship Empire121¶ Extrasexybigdaddee119£ Drama Chorus119º bid4p3/8,inched ahead 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 6/32 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.4b 2/75

8
30-1 Pink

Adios Buccaneer 87 Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Bucchero - Adios Dawn by Adios Charlie, FL
Red, Red and White Candy Cane Emblem

88 Own: Algarcon Stables
Trn: Lisa Allen (6-0-0-0)

MIKE ALLEN (6-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 4 3 $50,210
2025: 14 4 5 2 $106,430 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $260
Life: 23 5 6 5 $130,970 Distance: 9 1 3 2 $34,615

Track: 11 2 4 2 $45,740
05Dec25 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 1B¸¶^ :47¹» 1:12¸¶ 1:44¸¹ 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x 87 107-92 9 3¶ 3¶ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6¼ Allen M 123 bfL 52.70 Innately Good118¡ Royal Majesty121¨© Eldest Son121¸ w3w,vied 2w,fade/pinchd 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52b 56/58 23 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36.3b 4/30

9
3-1 Aqua

Eldest Son 77 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Into Mischief - Carella by Tapit, KY
Green, Purple Shamrock

96 Own: John J. Reilly
Trn: Michael V. Simone (41-9-7-8)

SAMUEL MARIN (184-45-43-23) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 4 4 1 $156,400
2025: 9 2 1 1 $53,680 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $25,050
Life: 32 8 7 2 $322,778 Distance: 15 3 3 2 $146,880

Track: 5 1 1 1 $24,370
27Dec25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :46¼¾ 1:10»¶ 1:35^» 3g Shp 16000 76 93-103 1 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 3¡ 2«¬ Marin S 122 bL *1.20 Mackenzie's Novva115«¬ Eldest Son122¨µ Soulmate116¨µ chase,2p,lt gn,miss 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 16/59 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 55/60 15 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 6/85 a8 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :46.2b 1/69

10
6-1 Purple

Take Me To Church (IRE) 71 (L)
Ch.g.5 Churchill (IRE) - Chances Are (IRE) by Dandy Man (IRE), IRE
Red, Black Sash, Black Sleeves

78 Own: Cal-Ram Racing, LLC
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (24-4-5-3)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (62-5-9-6) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 3 2 2 $95,739
2025: 8 2 1 0 $34,318 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $240
Life: 19 5 2 2 $118,841 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $23,610

Track: 1 1 0 0 $13,110
29Nov25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼» :48¿¿ 1:13¼¸ 1:43º¿ 3g Clm 16000 67 61-91 4 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Marquez C 121 L 3.80 Take Me To Church121¶ Royal Luck121¨µ Peruvian Lucky121¸ pace,held foes at bay 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52b 55/59 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 27/69 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 24/84 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 21/80

11
8-1 Grey

Soulmate 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.10 Eskendereya - A Time to Love by Kitten's Joy, KY
Pink, Pink "W" on White Ball

89 Own: Gina Wright
Trn: Michael W. Wright (4-1-0-1)

DANIEL CENTENO (73-9-7-11) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 44 3 5 5 $197,899
2025: 12 2 2 1 $61,948 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $573
Life: 63 7 10 6 $297,874 Distance: 26 3 4 2 $141,138

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,650
27Dec25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :46¼¾ 1:10»¶ 1:35^» 3g Shp 16000 73 92-103 9 5¸£ 5¶£ 3¡ 2«¬ 3¨µ Marquez C 116 bL 26.40 Mackenzie's Novva115«¬ Eldest Son122¨µ Soulmate116¨µ bid3/8,3p,lt gn,miss 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52b 56/58 17 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 21/32 21 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :50.1b 18/22 a26 Oct 25 WO o 4F ft :47.3b 1/77

12
4-1 Lime

Ready to Fly 71 (L)
Ch.g.8 Verrazano - Goodlookinwife by Include, KY
Black, White "JA" and Braces, White Stripe on Sleeves

90 Own: Juan Arriagada
Trn: Owner (44-13-10-2)

SAMY CAMACHO (108-26-19-19) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 31 3 8 4 $153,155
2025: 10 0 2 1 $24,385 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,250
Life: 35 3 8 4 $157,030 Distance: 18 2 3 1 $80,825

Track: 9 1 3 3 $48,590
17Dec25 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :47¸^ 1:12¶¶ 1:37ºº 3g Clm 16000-c 80 83-95 7 9¼¡ 10»£ 7¸£ 5¶¢ 2¨µ Gil C 121 L 5.80 Bring Me a Check121¨µ Ready to Fly121¶£ Power Attack121¨µ ins,btw,6p upr,rallied 10

Claimed by Arriagada Juan from ABL Stable, Bossone, Dominic and Oberdorff, William for $16,000, McBurney Patrick B. - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :53.2b 82/82 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :52.1b 78/82 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 39/57

13
5-2

AE-MTO

Brown
Embrace My Uncle 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Shanghai Bobby - Midnight Embrace by Midnight Lute, ON
Pink, Pink "W" on White Ball

86 Own: Gina Wright
Trn: Michael W. Wright (4-1-0-1)

ADEMAR SANTOS (77-7-10-12) 115

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,200 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $11,885
2025: 8 0 5 1 $23,538 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $27,800
Life: 61 9 17 6 $239,248 Distance: 30 5 5 4 $106,125

Track: 1 1 0 0 $13,200
04Jan26 Tam3 gd 1B»^ :47¸¼ 1:12º¿ 1:44¿¶ 4g SOC 8000/12500 75 79-96 2 5¾ 3¼¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Gonzalez C 111½ L 10.30 Embrace My Uncle111¸ El Chispazo118º Khopesh118¸£ wbobbled bump st, rail 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 31/61 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 12/107 a12 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :48b 1/11

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
Prince of Ayrshire 83 (L)
Ch.g.6 English Channel - Koko Pop by A.P. Indy, KY
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

82 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Aldana Spieth (24-0-2-4)

SCOTT SPIETH (27-0-2-4) 116

2026: 1 0 0 0 $220 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $14,478
2025: 12 4 2 2 $83,870 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,720
Life: 27 7 2 4 $145,087 Distance: 12 4 1 1 $82,069

Track: 5 0 1 0 $8,690
04Jan26 Tam3 gd 1B»^ :47¸¼ 1:12º¿ 1:44¿¶ 4g SOC 8000 - N 85 70-78 4 6¶^ 6¿ 5¹£ 6¾¡ 5¶¶¡ Spieth S 118 bL 6.30 Embrace My Uncle111¸ El Chispazo118º Khopesh118¸£ 2p1/4, 6p lane, no bid 7
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 46/82
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

8 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Special Weight (Purse $32,000 for non-FL Breds)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs (Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Not
Started For Less Than $25,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than $25,000 And Since Then Have Finished 2nd Or 3rd For $25,000 Or
More.). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Aristide Maillol (L1)
B.c.3 Kantharos - My Sassy Sarah by Summer Front, NY
Red and Purple Diamonds, Red Sleeves

0.00 Own: Lawrence Goichman
Trn: William I. Mott (7-1-1-3)

SAMY CAMACHO (108-26-19-19) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pay 3F ft :36.4b 2/14 31 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 21/45 a24 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :48.2b 1/43 17 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:01.4bg 2/7

2
9-2 White

Gold Light (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Frosted - Select Friday by Kantharos, KY
Gold, Black "VM" Emblem, Black Stars on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Victoria's Ranch
Trn: Juan Carlos Avila (50-17-7-4)

SONNY LEON (128-20-12-16) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1bg 13/59 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1bg 9/84 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 41/80 30 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.1b 16/26

3
30-1 Blue

Gift From Heaven (L1)
Ch.c.3 Complexity - Nandira by Speightstown, FL
Maroon, Maroon "RR" on Gray Diamond, Gray Sleeves

0.00 Own: Gregory Lee Steinmetz and Susan Christine Steinmetz
Trn: Lynn Rarick (10-3-2-2)

WESLEY HO (47-3-9-3) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 37/59 19 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4bg 12/26 11 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 15/24

4
3-1 Yellow

He Gone 55 Ã
B.c.3 Omaha Beach - Song Burst by City Zip, FL
Black, White Blossom, White Stripe on Sleeves

75 Own: Carolyn Wilson
Trn: Larry Rivelli (2-0-1-1)

PABLO MORALES (65-8-10-8) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,300
2025: 2 0 1 0 $9,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $9,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 FG1 fm p½ 5K»¾ :21¸¼ :44¹» 1:02½» 2 Msw 55000 80-77 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 4¶ Loveberry J 120 b 10.10 Bluegrass Town120£ Soulman120«¬ Noble Affair120¨µ pace, out-finished 9
02Nov25 Haw6 ft 5f»^ :22º» :45¸º :56¿¾ 2 Msw 31000 77-72 6 2 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 2«¬ 2»£ Loveberry J 119 b *1.60 Boca Beach Club120»£ He Gone119¹¡ Little Krush119¸ shrp brk, no match 8
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 44/71 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 43/107 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 5/95 27 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 13/37

5
20-1 Green

Musket Magic (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Good Magic - Sandra's Rose by Old Trieste, KY
Pink, Turquoise "V" and Emblem, Turquoise Diamonds on Sleeves

29 Own: Carlson Family, LLC and Brett Reynolds
Trn: Dennis Ward (9-0-1-2)

DANIEL CENTENO (73-9-7-11) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $320 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
06Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f¼^ :21¾¶ :44½½ 1:10º¿ 2 Msw 55000 64-29 1 8 7º¡ 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 10¸º¡ Centeno D 119 b 9.40 Tallmar119º£ Bod Beach119«¬ Neo Zapper119¶£ ins-2p ,no impact 11
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 13/59 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 35/84 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 41/80 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2bg 48/61

6
20-1 Black

He Ain't No Joke (L1)
B.c.3 Practical Joke - Tenerife Moon by Competitive Edge, KY
Pink, Black "CTR"

0.00 Own: Robert C. Brewer and Ronnie Edmondson
Trn: Terry Oliver (0-0-0-0)

JESUS L. CASTANON (33-1-3-4) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Eql 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/1 a20 Dec 25 Otc o 4F ft :47.2b 1/12 12 Dec 25 Eql 4F ft :50bg 1/1 5 Dec 25 Eql 4F ft :51.1b 1/1

7
9-2 Orange

Bod Beach 65 (L1)
B.c.3 Omaha Beach - Look Into My Eyes by City Zip, KY
Blue, Yellow Stars

69 Own: Carole Star Stables
Trn: Jose H. Delgado (19-2-3-2)

CIPRIANO GIL (78-13-15-12) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,400
2025: 7 0 4 1 $59,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 4 1 $59,750 Distance: 5 0 3 0 $44,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,400
06Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f¼^ :21¾¶ :44½½ 1:10º¿ 2 Msw 55000 61 77-74 5 5 4¸¡ 5¹ 3¶ 2º£ Gil C 119 9.50 Tallmar119º£ Bod Beach119«¬ Neo Zapper119¶£ chased ins,dueld place 11
14Nov25 Aqu4 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22º¶ :45½^ 1:10¶¶ 2 Msw 85000 62 99-67 6 1 3º¡ 5» 5¾ 5¶^¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 15.70 Eva Ready119¹ Blazing Tiger119¶ Gypsy Art119¹ saved ground no avail 8
09Oct25 Baq5 ft 6f»^ :23^¶ :46»½ 1:11¾¸ 2 Moc 75000-N 58 70-71 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 5.00 Hong Kong Phooey119«¬ Neigh Baby119¶£ Wit Storm119£ press,bid btwn,faded 7
14Sep25 Baq6 ft 6f»^ :21¿^ :45º¸ 1:11½¾ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 105-56 3 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2º¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 3.74 Capanaparo119º¢ Bod Beach119¸¡ Fort Griffin119¨µ vied ins pair, kept on 5
08Aug25 Sar6 ft 6f»» :22º¿ :46¶¼ 1:12¼º 2 ½Msw 80000 92-71 3 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 4.90 Aye Eye119¶¡ Bod Beach119£ Escape Hall119¶¢wbmp hard brk,3p,up2nd 8
13Jul25 Mth4 ft 5fº^ :22¶½ :46¶¼ :59^¸ 2 Msw 52500 71-70 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¨© Lopez P 117 2.40 Bonsai Warrior118¨© Bod Beach117»¢ World Wide Web113¸¡ dueled, led, gamely 7
08Jun25 Mth2 ft 4Kº¾ :22¼½ :47^½ :53¾¶ 2 Msw 52500 71-62 5 5 1«¬ -- 2¶ 3¹ Lopez P 117 3.90 Sir Newtons Laws117¨© Thunder Chuck118¹ Bod Beach117¹ broke out, dueled 2w 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 73/80 28 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 2/8 23 Oct 25 Mth 4F ft :49.4b 3/23

8
8-1 Pink

Jamalamadingdong 51 Ã (L1)
B.c.3 Cajun Breeze - La Di Da Laura by Factum, FL
Green, White "SF" and Yoke, White Chevrons on Sleeves

68 Own: Stonehedge, LLC
Trn: Michael Yates (10-1-3-0)

SIGGY GOLIBRZUCH (4-1-2-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $10,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $10,720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
06Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f¼^ :21¾¶ :44½½ 1:10º¿ 2 Msw 55000 70-59 9 6 6¹¡ 4¸ 4¹ 7¶¶¢ Rios J M 119 *1.80 Tallmar119º£ Bod Beach119«¬ Neo Zapper119¶£ 5-4p,drft out,fade btw 11
01Nov25 GP7 ft 6K¹^ :23^^ :46^¹ 1:16º^ 2 Msw 70000 58-77 7 2 2¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¿¡ Rios J M 120 5.00 Solitude Dude120¿¡ Jamalamadingdong120¡ Diamond Knife120¿ repelled 1/4,held 2nd 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 23/59 20 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :36b 2/24 28 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 7/15 13 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 3/9

9
6-1 Aqua

Neo Zapper 63 Ã (L1)
B.g.3 Neolithic - Sweet Zapper by Ghostzapper, FL
White, Red Horse Emblem, Red and White Halved Sleeves

73 Own: Mila Mullens
Trn: Arnoud W. Dobber (18-1-0-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (184-45-43-23) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $15,500
2025: 4 0 2 2 $31,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 2 $31,400 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $15,900

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,500
06Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f¼^ :21¾¶ :44½½ 1:10º¿ 2 Msw 55000 61 87-73 11 2 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3º£ Ferrer J C 119 7.90 Tallmar119º£ Bod Beach119«¬ Neo Zapper119¶£ 3-2w,no match,duel plc 11
02Aug25 GP4 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :22¹½ :44¾¿ :56¸» 2 Msw 70000 74-79 6 1 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¢ Boraco D 118 2.00 Fear118¶¢ Neo Zapper118«¬ Uncle Aldo118»¢ press 2w,kept at bay 7
13Jul25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22¶¾ :46^¸ 1:12^¾ 2 Msw 70000 90-66 1 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Boraco D 118 7.10 Trelawny118¹£ Neo Zapper118¹ Malbec118¶£ duel pace 2p,2nd best 7
20Jun25 GP2 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21½¹ :44ºº :56^» 2 Msw 70000 70-74 9 5 5º¡ 5» 4¸¡ 3¶£ Boraco D 118 58.30 Win N Juice118¨µ Augustinian118¶¡ Neo Zapper118¸¢ trckd 3w,gaining late 10
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 5/35 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 15/69 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 18/60 30 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38.1b 26/31

10
12-1 Purple

Scrambler (L1)
B.c.3 Yaupon - Torcida by Pleasant Tap, KY
Yellow, Black Lightning Bolt, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

68 Own: SJB Stable
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (49-8-7-6)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (72-5-11-8) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $320 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
06Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f¼^ :21¾¶ :44½½ 1:10º¿ 2 Msw 55000 54-68 7 7 8¼ 6º¡ 5¹¢ 5½¢ Gallardo A A 119 b 9.00 Tallmar119º£ Bod Beach119«¬ Neo Zapper119¶£ wsteady early,3-5p,mild 11
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3bg 11/37 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 17/80 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 26/82 22 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.1bg 14/33

11
20-1 Grey

My Boy Star Ã (L1)
B.c.3 Bucchero - My Sarasota Star by Adios Charlie, FL
Navy, White Comedy-Tragedy Mask, Navy Hoop on Black Sleeves

0.00 Own: A.O.M. Racing Stables, LLC and Pedro Brito Brito
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (42-3-5-4)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (57-3-5-4) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 4/80 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3bg 4/44 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 11/82 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49bg 14/57

12
30-1 Lime

Sir Gar d'Lyon
B.c.3 Shancelot - Quiet Dignity by Kitten's Joy, NY
Black, White "S" on Red Ball

0.00 Own: Soler and Soler Thoroughbred Corp.
Trn: Edisley Soler (4-0-1-0)

MARLENI NOGUERA (1-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 WM 3F ft :36.3b 1/1 4 Jan 26 Tam 4F gd :51.1bg 13/16 22 Dec 25 WM 4F ft :51.2bg 1/1 12 Dec 25 WM 4F ft :50.2b 2/2

13
30-1

AE

Brown
War World Rocks 30
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Rock Your World - Black Coronas by Curlin, KY
Green and White Quarters, Orange "KK", Green Clover

30 Own: Kinney K. Stable, LLC
Trn: Abraham Gardea (20-0-5-0)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (62-5-9-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Aug25 Cnl2 ft 7f»» :22¸¹ :44»¿ 1:21¾½ 2 Msw 70000 56-29 6 6 6º¢ 6¶¸ 8¸¶ 9¸¾ Rosado J 119 b 35.70 Nothing Personal119¾£ Antrax119¡ Sharons Beach119¹ 2p turn, dropped back 9
18Jul25 Cnl3 gd 6Kº» :23^» :46¹º 1:18º¶ 2 Msw 70000 67-31 1 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 6½¡ 6¶¿¢ Trejos J 119 bf 5.20 Channel the Music119¼¡ American Tapit116¼£ Coco No Loco119¸ step slow,inside,tired 7
Workout(s): a3 Jan 26 Nhf 4F gd :51.1b 1/4 27 Dec 25 Otc o 4F ft :50b 13/15 20 Dec 25 Otc o 4F ft :50b 12/12 13 Dec 25 Otc 3F ft :39b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

9 Tampa Bay Downs
Starter Handicap Tampa Turf Test

$28,500

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,500. FOR FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $16,000 OR LESS IN 2025-26. PURSE $28,500
(Includes $1,000 from FOA.) Weights: Tuesday, January 13, 2026. Starters and riders to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. HIGH WEIGHTS PREFERRED.
CONDITION ELIGIBILITY. Nominations closed Sunday, January 11, 2026 with 31. One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) Chute Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Tell Me Some Lies 70 (L)
B.m.5 Oscar Performance - Canthandlethetruth by Bernstein, KY
Black, Silver "BFS" Horseshoe Emblem, Silver Hoops on Sleeves

78 Own: Black Type Stable, LLC
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (18-5-3-2)

SONNY LEON (128-20-12-16) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 3 1 1 $43,110
2025: 6 2 1 1 $33,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $700
Life: 14 4 1 1 $60,120 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $24,360

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,600
12Dec25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸º^ :49¸¼ 1:13¾¹ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 16000 76 56-81 3 6¹ 7¹ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 2¶¡ Marin S 121 bL 2.80 Dynamic Actress118¶¡ Tell Me Some Lies121¨µ Mobay Princess121¶¡ ins,4p btw upr,rallied 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 10/16 1 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :37.0b 9/18 19 Oct 25 GP o 4F ft :47.0b 3/17

2
30-1 White

Clockstrikestwelve 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.10 New Year's Day - Timezone by Pulpit, KY
Blue, White "RD" and Horseshoe, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

64 Own: Kristina Gilbert
Trn: James Alessi (18-1-0-1)

SKYLER SPANABEL (18-2-0-0) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 35 4 1 5 $111,336
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,365 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 58 8 6 9 $293,655 Distance: 22 4 3 3 $121,090

Track: 1 0 0 0 $335
20Dec25 Tam7 fm p 1B¼» :47¼¹ 1:12^½ 1:42¹^ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 55 53-69 5 7¾ 8¶^ 8½¡ 8¾£ 8¶» Hess S 121 bL 99.60 Spirited Boss118¶¡ Tour Queen121«¬ Any Port121¨µ 2p, outrun 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:04.2b 4/6 6 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.1b 12/13 22 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/33 9 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 45/78

3
3-1 Blue

Dynamic Actress 73 (L)
B.f.4 Oscar Performance - Dyno Temper by Dynaformer, KY
Black, White Blocked Sash, White and Black Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

74 Own: Steve Hassig
Trn: John I. Pimental (7-3-1-3)

SAMUEL MARIN (184-45-43-23) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 5 2 1 $111,890
2025: 9 5 2 0 $106,070 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 5 2 1 $111,890 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,200

Track: 7 4 2 0 $71,490
27Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk Shp 16000 72 57-88 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨µ Marin S 117 L 2.60 Dynamic Actress117¨µ Crafty Collector119¸¡ Mobay Princess118¨µ duel,svd gnd,held 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 16/59 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 26/61 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 36/57

4
15-1 Yellow

Singalong Kayla 64 Ã (L)
Ch.m.7 Wicked Tune - Kayla's Song by Zensational, FL
Yellow, Black Circled "RED", Black Hoops on Sleeves

79 Own: The Roola Stables
Trn: Tony Wilson (24-4-1-5)

SARA HESS (77-5-3-6) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 23 4 5 2 $96,838
2025: 10 1 1 0 $33,755 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $700
Life: 29 4 5 4 $103,753 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $37,633

Track: 15 2 4 2 $54,543
27Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk Shp 16000 63 52-80 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¸ 6º£ Hess S 120 bL 7.10 Dynamic Actress117¨µ Crafty Collector119¸¡ Mobay Princess118¨µ chase,svd gnd,wkn 10
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 2/14 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 51/57

5
6-1 Green

Atmidnight 73 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Kantharos - No More Misery by Midnight Lute, KY
Lime, Black Circled "H", Black Blocks on Sleeves

83 Own: Mike Campbell Racing Stable, Inc., James W. Huff, Ja
Trn: Michael B. Campbell (11-2-3-3)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (67-4-4-7) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 5 4 1 $153,830
2025: 11 2 3 1 $53,810 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 5 4 2 $158,630 Distance: 8 2 1 0 $42,485

Track: 4 0 1 0 $6,210
20Dec25 Tam7 fm p 1B¼» :47¼¹ 1:12^½ 1:42¹^ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 75 55-85 3 8¶^ 7¶^ 6º 5¹ 6º¡ Quinonez A 121 L 23.40 Spirited Boss118¶¡ Tour Queen121«¬ Any Port121¨µ stp slw/brsh,ins,4p2nd 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 56/82

6
6-1 Black

Katies a Lady 74 (L)
B.m.7 Tourist - Bronte (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB), KY
Maroon, Silver Diamonds

80 Own: Double D Stable, LLC
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (49-8-7-6)

ADEMAR SANTOS (77-7-10-12) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,340 Turf: 31 10 6 3 $232,175
2025: 7 1 0 0 $15,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,260
Life: 39 10 6 4 $240,465 Distance: 11 5 1 1 $122,610

Track: 26 8 4 1 $145,575
02Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :47½¹ 1:11¿¿ 1:36¿¾ 4gk Clm 16000 73 78-85 4 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ Santos A 119 bfL 4.10 Katies a Lady119¶¡ Timeless Rose119£ Mrs. Katz119¶¡ 2p, cue5/16, held sway 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Itc 4F gd :52b 1/1

7
15-1Orange

Mobay Princess 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Solomini - Voiced by War Front, NY
Aqua and Black Diagonal Quarters, Yellow Cross Sash, Yellow Sleeves

79 Own: Hugh W. Hayles
Trn: Monica McGoey (16-1-3-2)

ANGEL MORALES (39-0-8-2) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 2 3 $56,200
2025: 13 3 0 2 $57,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 4 4 5 $116,470 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $6,460

Track: 2 0 0 2 $4,950
27Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk Shp 16000 74 57-84 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸£ Morales A 118 bL 14.20 Dynamic Actress117¨µ Crafty Collector119¸¡ Mobay Princess118¨µ duel,3p,gave way 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 27/58 4 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 11/32 26 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 14/116

8
20-1 Pink

True Myth 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mendelssohn - Can't Explain by Not For Love, KY
Green, Gold Yoke and Circled "CLR", Green and Gold Quartered Sleeves

76 Own: Christopher La Rosa
Trn: David VanWinkle (26-3-6-5)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (72-5-11-8) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 3 1 4 $58,330
2025: 14 3 1 2 $46,763 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $7,988
Life: 21 3 1 5 $75,183 Distance: 9 3 0 3 $50,770

Track: 7 3 1 1 $41,875
26Dec25 Tam9 fm p 1B¼» :47¿» 1:12¾½ 1:44¸¶ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 67 58-78 4 11¾¢ 11¾¢ 7¸¢ 4¶¢ 1£ Marin S 121 bL *1.00 True Myth121£ Classy Lass121¡ Secret Victory118¶¢ 4p,bid1/4,lt gain,up 12
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 4/26 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 6/57

9
5-2 Aqua

Crafty Collector 86 (L)
Ch.f.4 Collected - Craft Woods by Declaration of War, KY
Aqua, Aqua Hoops on Silver Sleeves

84 Own: Ad Hoc Stable, Inc.
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (61-12-11-11)

SAMY CAMACHO (108-26-19-19) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 2 3 $78,620
2025: 12 3 3 3 $120,990 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 3 3 $120,990 Distance: 5 2 0 2 $74,820

Track: 6 0 2 2 $14,240
27Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk Shp 16000 78 54-88 5 4¸ 3¶ 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¨µ Camacho S 119 bL *.90 Dynamic Actress117¨µ Crafty Collector119¸¡ Mobay Princess118¨µ 3-4p,late gain,miss 10
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38.1b 7/10 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 41/107 7 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :37.1b 8/19 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.4b 3/61

10
15-1 Purple

Alcohol 78 (L)
Ch.m.5 Vino Rosso - Cool and Stormy by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Yellow, Gray "K", Gray Diamonds on Sleeves

82 Own: S. Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, Inc.
Trn: S. Matthew Kintz (15-1-1-0)

PABLO MORALES (65-8-10-8) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $22,517
2025: 13 2 4 2 $50,697 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 4 6 4 $129,235 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $20,667

Track: 7 1 1 2 $21,297
27Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk Shp 16000 81 49-83 8 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 6º 4¹ Santos A 118 bL 7.20 Dynmic Actress117¨µ Crafty Collector119¸¡ Mobay Princess118¨µ inside,3p2nd,improved 10
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/10 a12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.1b 1/43 5 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 3/18

11
10-1 Grey

Kindred Hearts 59 (L)
Ch.m.5 Social Inclusion - Kindred by Candy Ride (ARG), PA
White, Red "B" on Green Cross Sash, Red Sleeves

76 Own: Joseph M. Imbesi
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (24-4-5-3)

CIPRIANO GIL (78-13-15-12) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 2 1 0 $26,555
2025: 4 2 1 0 $26,555 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 1 1 $82,615 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,400

Track: 1 1 0 0 $11,455
28Nov25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»» :49¸º 1:13¾^ 1:37¾º 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 66 50-84 4 4¸¡ 5¶£ 4¶ 1¡ 1¶¢ Gil C 121 bL 3.50 Kindred Hearts121¶¢ True Myth121£ Classicals Finale120¶¡ btw 2w,bid,proved best 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 33/59 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 15/69 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 54/84 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 29/80

12
20-1 Lime

Angelas Party Girl 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Creative Cause - Game Trail by Flatter, KY
Royal Blue, White Stars, White Stars on Red Sleeves

70 Own: Thunder Stride Racing, LLC
Trn: Nik G. Goodwin (15-3-2-1)

BETTY J. WILLIAMS (4-1-0-1) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 1 3 1 $45,735
2025: 14 4 2 2 $69,316 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $28,200
Life: 45 10 9 5 $201,978 Distance: 11 2 3 0 $44,749

Track: 15 4 3 1 $70,845
20Dec25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :49¸¸ 1:13¼^ 1:42¸» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 58 57-76 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ Williams B J 120 bfL *1.40 Angelas Party Girl120¸ Divine Romance120£ Crossati118¡ clear 2p, held sway 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.3b 6/11 a12 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/5

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Ariana Valentina 66 (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Palace Malice - Camille Claudel by Broken Vow, KY
Green, Multi-Colored Mexican Flag, White Sleeves

82 Own: Ramon Davila Aguayo
Trn: Owner (11-0-0-2)

MARCOS MENESES (63-5-7-5) 116

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,380 Turf: 20 2 1 5 $62,725
2025: 7 0 1 3 $18,160 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 2 $21,980
Life: 31 3 3 7 $95,380 Distance: 8 0 0 3 $14,260

Track: 15 1 2 3 $36,165
02Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :47½¹ 1:11¿¿ 1:36¿¾ 4gk Clm 16000 70 64-79 1 6¸£ 8º¢ 9¼¢ 6»¢ 4¹£ Meneses M 119 fL 3.00 Katies a Lady119¶¡ Timeless Rose119£ Mrs. Katz119¶¡ wstymy ins far,tip4p1/8 10
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1bg 20/43 a14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 1/32

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
Omikami 72 (L)
B.m.6 Karakontie (JPN) - Courage and Intent by Pleasantly Perfect, PA
Blue, White Circled "MD", Blue Hoop on White Sleeves

71 Own: Michael Dini
Trn: Owner (35-2-6-3)

MARTINA ROJAS (42-3-1-3) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $265
2025: 15 2 2 2 $58,430 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 5 4 5 $119,633 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $14,820

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,835
27Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk Shp 16000 70 41-83 4 9¼¢ 9º£ 7¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ Rojas M 115 bL 29.20 Dynamic Actress117¨µ Crafty Collector119¸¡ Mobay Princess118¨µ svd gnd,improved 10
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 15/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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1 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50

minimum) (Races 1-5) / Super High 5
Five And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $8,000. - Purse $19,000.
(Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 HASTEN 66 (L) 6 Martinez J 118
2 HARPER'S AFLEET 59 (L) 3 Leon S 118
3 PRINSIPITO 52 (L) 20 Mejias K **111
4 COERCIVE 68 (L) 3/2 Worrie A 118
5 INSANITY IT SEEMS 72 (L) 8 Aranguren J ***108
6 STAR OF ABRAHAM 62 (L) 4 Rodriguez I 120
7 BOURBON STREET BOY 61 (L) 10 Quinonez A 118

SELECTIONS: 4-2-6-1

2 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 2-3-4-5)
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $21,500. (Includes $1,500
TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward.

1 DOILY 28 (L) 8 Marin S 122
2 STYLET 51 (L) 6/5 Martinez G 122
3 LA DAMA DE HIERRO (L) 20 Torres R 122
4 LOVE THAT GAL 49 (L) 2 Morales A 122
5 MAGGIES BREW 46 (L) 9/2 Castanon J 122
6 DEB'S SEA BREEZE 51 (L) 8 Casique U 122

SELECTIONS: 2-4-5-1

3 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 3-4-5-6) / Super High 5
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$20,000. - Purse $23,500.
(Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For
Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.

1 LAST BOTTLE (L) 8 Spanabel S 122
2 HAPPY JACK EXPRESS (L1) 30 Alencar W 122
3 CALL SHADD 38 (L) Blk-off 7/5 Camacho S 122
4 AEONIAN 38 (L) 2 Rodriguez R **115
5 NORTH SHIP 62 (L) 8 Marin S 122
6 XIAO LONG 48 (L) 10 Ho W 122
7 NEOSTAR 52 (L) Blk-off 6 Gonzalez A 122

SELECTIONS: 3-4-7-1

4 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20

minimum) (Races 4-9) / Super High 5
Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $25,000. (Includes
$3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds
and Upward.

1 CURLIN GUNNER 63 (L) 15 Gonzalez C **111
2 JUST RELAX 76 (L) 2 Camacho S 120
3 BLACK CANDY 64 (L) 30 Worrie A 118
4 KEIGS 69 (L) 9/2 Maldonado G 118
5 LACE UP 78 (L) 8 Meneses M 118
6 OLD TOWN ROAD 74 (L) 15 Hess S 118
7 ELUSIVE D'ORO 76 (L) 7/2 Marin S 118
8 GOWOKEGOBROKE 71 (L) 15 Castanon J 118
9 JOHNNYFRENCHFRI 70 (L) 7/2 Leon S 118

SELECTIONS: 2-7-9-4

5 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50

minimum) (Races 5-9) / Super High 5
One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$32,000. - Purse $56,500. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes
$2,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have
Never Won Three Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $32,000.

1 SPIRIT PRINCE 77 (L) 5/2 Marin S 119
2 WOW WHATA PARTY 79 (L) 30 Gil C 119
3 JOURNEYMAN 81 (L) 15 Marquez C 119
4 CABLE READY 77 (L) 10 Worrie A 119
5 ROYAL MAJESTY (GB) 78 (L) 4 Morales P 119
6 FREEDOM PRINCIPLE 74 (L) 20 Ferrer J 119
7 HEATHGUARD 74 (L) 8 Centeno D 123
8 FORGED STEEL 82 (L) 7/2 Camacho S 119
9 MTO-AUGUST RAIN 78 (L) 7/2 Leon S 119
10 SOLIWAY (FR) 10 Meneses M 119
11 MO TRUMP 70 (L) 15 Castanon J 119
12 TOK TOK 68 (L) 6 Gallardo A 119

SELECTIONS: 1-8-9-5

6 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 6-7-8-9) / Super High 5
Seven Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $8,000. - Purse $19,000. (Includes
$1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 DIAMOND MESSA 58 (L) 10 Spanabel S 118
2 PAPA KATZ 43 (L) 30 Fernandez M ***108
3 HAWAIIAN HIDE AWAY 60 (L) 30 Martinez G 118
4 FEDERAL EXCHANGE 56 (L) 8 Gonzalez C **111
5 MENDELLO 60 (L) 10 Ho W 118
6 SUPER TIZ 59 (L) 4 Mitchell R 122
7 SWEN 65 (L) 5/2 Hess S 118
8 DONTBESOOGROUCHY 59 (L) 3 Marin S 118
9 AWESOME ENTRY 57 (L) 20 Villa-Gomez H 118
10 DAVID'S SONGS 66 (L) 10 Morales A 118
11 DEVILISH DESIRE 65 (L) 12 Lara V ***108

SELECTIONS: 7-8-6-4

7 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 7-8-9) / Super High 5

Tampa Turf Test
One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - STARTER HANDICAP. - Purse $28,500.
FOR FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A
CLAIMING PRICE OF $16,000 OR LESS IN 2025-26.

1 EXTRASEXYBIGDADDEE 79 (L) 20 Gallardo A 116
2 POST COMMAND 69 (L) 10 Leon S 117
3 SMART STRIKER 81 (L) 8 Santos A 117
4 SIR SAFFER 77 (L) 8 Ferrer J 118
5 DRAMA CHORUS 72 (L) 12 Quinonez A 119
6 MACKENZIE'S NOVVA 83 (L) 8 Martinez G 117
7 STARSHIP EMPIRE 82 (L) 20 Morales P 116
8 ADIOS BUCCANEER 87 (L) 30 Allen M 117
9 ELDEST SON 77 (L) 3 Marin S 120
10 TAKE ME TO CHURCH (IRE) 71 (L) 6 Marquez C 117
11 SOULMATE 74 (L) 8 Centeno D 117
12 READY TO FLY 71 (L) 4 Camacho S 118
13 AE-MTO-EMBRACE MY UNCLE 77 (L) 5/2 Santos A 115
14 AE-PRINCE OF AYRSHIRE 83 (L) 30 Spieth S 116

SELECTIONS: 13-9-12-10

8 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Super High 5

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $55,000. (Includes $21,000
TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Three Years
Old.

1 ARISTIDE MAILLOL (L1) 4 Camacho S 119
2 GOLD LIGHT (L1) 9/2 Leon S 119
3 GIFT FROM HEAVEN (L1) 30 Ho W 119
4 HE GONE 55 3 Morales P 119
5 MUSKET MAGIC (L1) 20 Centeno D 119
6 HE AIN'T NO JOKE (L1) 20 Castanon J 119
7 BOD BEACH 65 (L1) 9/2 Gil C 119
8 JAMALAMADINGDONG 51 (L1) 8 Golibrzuch S 119
9 NEO ZAPPER 63 (L1) 6 Marin S 119
10 SCRAMBLER (L1) 12 Gallardo A 119
11 MY BOY STAR (L1) 20 Maldonado G 119
12 SIR GAR D'LYON 30 Noguera M 119
13 AE-WAR WORLD ROCKS 30 30 Marquez C 119

SELECTIONS: 4-1-2-7

9 Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super
High 5

Tampa Turf Test
One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - STARTER HANDICAP. - Purse $28,500.
FOR FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD WHICH
HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $16,000 OR LESS IN 2025-26.

1 TELL ME SOME LIES 70 (L) 10 Leon S 117
2 CLOCKSTRIKESTWELVE 56 (L) 30 Spanabel S 116
3 DYNAMIC ACTRESS 73 (L) 3 Marin S 120
4 SINGALONG KAYLA 64 (L) 15 Hess S 118
5 ATMIDNIGHT 73 (L) 6 Quinonez A 118
6 KATIES A LADY 74 (L) 6 Santos A 118
7 MOBAY PRINCESS 72 (L) 15 Morales A 117
8 TRUE MYTH 66 (L) 20 Gallardo A 117
9 CRAFTY COLLECTOR 86 (L) 5/2 Camacho S 120
10 ALCOHOL 78 (L) 15 Morales P 118
11 KINDRED HEARTS 59 (L) 10 Gil C 117
12 ANGELAS PARTY GIRL 62 (L) 20 Williams B 117
13 AE-ARIANA VALENTINA 66 (L) 15 Meneses M 116
14 AE-OMIKAMI 72 (L) 20 Rojas M 116

SELECTIONS: 9-3-5-6

TAMPA BAY DOWNS PREVIEW
Saturday, January 17, 2026
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$1 WPS/ $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Fair Grounds
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $30,000 Or Less In 2024 -
2026. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since November 17 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. (If deemed inadvisable by
management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

National Eclipse 77 (L)
Ch.h.5 Alternation - Midnight Eclipse by Malibu Moon, KY
Maroon, Gold Cross Sashes

85 Own: Andy Sauve
Trn: Brian Williamson (14-0-1-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (166-25-26-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,938
2025: 9 2 0 1 $78,615 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $38,484
Life: 14 3 1 1 $125,422 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $50,665

Track: 5 1 1 0 $52,810
16Oct25 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :47¼½ 1:12¸¾ 1:44¸¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 76 68-86 11 12¼£ 11»¡ 11¼£ 9½£ 8¿¡ Arrieta F 124 L 26.05 Mackman122¨µ Stowaway122¸¢ Resilience122¶¡ brshd btw st,rear 3-4p 12
06Sep25 KD2 gd p 1D¼ :49¸^ 1:37½¿ 2:08¶¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 98-69 9 2¡ 2¶ 6º¡ 9¶¸ 9¶¾£ Geroux F 122 L 33.03 Risk Manager122¨µ Gilded Craken122¡ Sugoi122¶ tracked 2-3p,gave way 10
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 35/55 5 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/20 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 45/93 17 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/19

2
20-1 White

Now and Later 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Candy Ride (ARG) - Vagabond by Arch, KY
Blue, Blue 'DHL' on Gold Diamond, Black and White Blocks on Sleeves

83 Own: Dave Hearn
Trn: George Leonard III (12-1-2-4)

PACO LOPEZ (166-25-27-24) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 2 2 1 $63,007
2025: 7 2 3 0 $42,295 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,600
Life: 20 3 4 1 $86,736 Distance: 8 2 2 0 $43,103

Track: 4 2 2 0 $39,400
06Dec25 FG3 sysu 1B¼¸ :47¾¶ 1:12º¹ 1:45¶¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 74 96-95 6 5º¢ 4¹ 4º¡ 2¹ 2½ McMahon C 121 bfL 7.50 Liar's Poker121½ Now and Later121¿£ Half Brother121¶ 3wbid, 2nd best 6
13Oct25 Ind8 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :47¶¶ 1:11¾º 1:43¾^ 3g SOC 5000/8000-c 75 56-61 4 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶^ 10¶^ 10¶^ Cedillo A 122 bL 7.40 Boitano125¨© Driftwood122¡ Nacho Chrome122£ no factor 11

Claimed by Hearn Dave from Granitz, Anthony J. and Gongora, Jose for $8,000, Granitz Anthony J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 10/15 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 91/107 15 Nov 25 FP 4F ft :48.4b 2/13

3
5-1 Blue

Sabi 81 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - Jehozacat by Tapit, KY
White, White 'P' on Blue Moon

92 Own: Vincent Provenza
Trn: Emile Schwandt (10-2-1-1)

JAMISON MUDD (43-0-4-6) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 4 3 2 $83,135
2025: 9 3 3 2 $79,190 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $18,600
Life: 18 5 4 3 $111,765 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $17,430

Track: 8 2 0 2 $41,260
27Dec25 FG3 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :46½º 1:11^¿ 1:34»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 80 89-89 8 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¸¢ 4¹ 3»£ Mudd J 115» bL 33.70 Higgins Boat120»¢ Foligno117¡ Sabi115¶ btwn, 5w, up for show 8
27Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 1B¶º^ :46¶½ 1:10^º 1:40º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 81 117-99 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 3¹ 7¼£ Mudd J 115» bL 31.70 Yinzer117¨µ Legalize120º Foligno117¨µ cls in,wtd,3w str,fltn 11
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 30/38

4
7-2 Yellow

Calibrate 83 (L)
B.g.8 Distorted Humor - Glamour and Style by Dynaformer, KY
White, Red Circled Green " D " Red Sleeve and Green Sleeve

93 Own: Robertino Diodoro, Randy Exelby, and Tom Mayo
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (28-5-4-4)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (13-2-0-3) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $16,800 Turf: 7 1 2 2 $43,188
2025: 8 4 1 1 $59,570 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $9,130
Life: 42 11 8 3 $549,947 Distance: 15 3 3 0 $105,599

Track: 2 2 0 0 $33,600
02Jan26 FG3 fm p¶º 1B¶¿½ :47¾¿ 1:12º^ 1:42½¾ 4g Clm 30000cnd-c 84 90-100 1 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¶£ 4£ 1¡ Curtis B 121 bL *1.50 Calibrate121¡ Write Off Jerry121¸£ Summer in Adriane121¸ ins, split, duel, up 6

Claimed by Diodoro, Robertino. Exelby, Randy and Mayo, Tom from Romero Larry J. for $30,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
29Nov25 FG7 ft 1B½^ :47¿¸ 1:12»^ 1:44»¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 80 71-97 8 6» 6» 5¸ 1«¬ 1¨µ Castillo I 121 bL 4.90 Calibrate121¨µ Glen Airy121¹£ Interlock Empire121¸¢ gain 5w, duel, dug in 8

Claimed by Romero Larry J. from The Three Wisemen for $30,000, Rosin Coty W. - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/89 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50b 65/106 26 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :48.3b 22/42

5
5-1 Green

Next Level 79 (L)
B.g.5 Vino Rosso - Devious d'Oro by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Hunter Green, Gold Star, Gold Star Stripe on Lime Green Sleeves

91 Own: Don't Tell My Wife Stables 2022, LLC (Kirk Godby)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (30-6-4-5)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (46-6-8-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $18,600
2025: 7 3 0 1 $67,470 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $28,000
Life: 21 4 3 4 $334,820 Distance: 10 1 1 2 $162,655

Track: 6 2 0 0 $62,180
28Dec25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¿ :49^» 1:13¼^ 1:42^^ 3g SOC 12500/25000 76 50-102 5 5¼ 4¶¡ 3¨µ 3¨µ 1¡ Graham J 120 bL 4.70 Next Level120¡ Glen Airy120¹¡ Interlock Empire120¼£ track3w, duel, up 7
10Dec25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24^º :48¶¼ 1:33¶½ 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 79 29-89 3 8 8¼¡ 8¼£ 4º 5º¢ Thornton T 122 bL 3.10 Brite Outlook120¨µ Tdzshininluckystar117¹¢ Bourbon Heist120¨© moved up, no factor 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 49/70 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 37/87 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 8/73

6
9-2 Black

Protonic Power 82 (L)
B.g.7 Protonico - Sheza Smoke Show by Wilko, KY
White, Red 'AD' in White Star on Green and Red Emblem, Italian Flag on Sleeves

94 Own: Antonio Donato
Trn: Armando Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

ISAAC CASTILLO (111-18-16-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 3 1 4 $93,165
2025: 6 2 1 0 $52,430 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $11,080
Life: 37 7 8 8 $252,830 Distance: 17 3 4 5 $143,140

Track: 5 1 1 1 $50,380
28Dec25 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¹º 1:11¾¼ 1:43^¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 78 50-85 6 8¾¡ 8¶¸ 7¾£ 7¶¸ 4¶º¡ Vazquez R A 124 bL 28.90 Navajo Warrior119¼ Keen Cat119º Happy Strike119º¡ 4w 1/4, improved 9
02Nov25 Haw9 fm p 1m»¸ :45½¼ 1:10¼» 1:36¶^ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 82 93-93 2 7¶^ 7¶^ 6¼¡ 2¡ 1«¬ Felix J E 124 bL 5.90 Protonic Power124«¬ Another Mystery122¹£ Calibrate122¶¡ alt crs 3/16, surged 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 54/130 21 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02b 15/22 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49b 27/137 27 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50b 15/27

7
12-1Orange

Solid Left 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 West Coast - Solid Appeal by Successful Appeal, KY
Orange , White Halved Sleeves

81 Own: The Unstable LLC (John Calhoun, Tom Roy III, and Ch
Trn: Carlos Santamaria (6-2-2-1)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (170-27-21-31) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,945
2025: 8 3 0 0 $95,894 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 0 0 $96,294 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $43,445

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep25 CD4 ft 1N»^ :48^¿ 1:12¿º 1:50½º 3g Str 50000cnd 81 95-71 8 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 8½¢ 8¶»£ Juarez N 118 L 4.64 Racing Driver118¶¢ Askari122¸ What's Up Doc122¡ prss 2w,vie,wkn btw1/4 8
09Aug25 Elp8 ft 1m¹^ :48¹¸ 1:12^¸ 1:36¾¿ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 39-91 8 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¨µ 4¸ 5¹¢ Juarez N 120 L 9.94 Duke of Duval125¡ Sippin On Gin118¶£ Run Quiet Run Fast118¨µ 4-3w,bid 2nd,yield 1/8 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :37.3b 4/12 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 46/46 9 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 19/35 9 Nov 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/5

8
8-1 Pink

Liar's Poker 84 (L)
B.g.6 Empire Maker - Epping Forest by Exchange Rate, NY
Hot Pink and Black Blocks

90 Own: Elkin Family Racing LLC (Dwayne A. Elkin)
Trn: Genevieve Londono (3-1-0-0)

JAMES GRAHAM (85-14-6-11) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 4 0 0 $170,339
2025: 7 1 0 1 $23,973 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $16,800
Life: 15 5 0 1 $190,607 Distance: 6 3 0 1 $111,179

Track: 1 1 0 0 $16,800
06Dec25 FG3 sysu 1B¼¸ :47¾¶ 1:12º¹ 1:45¶¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 83 106-106 2 1¸ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹ 1½ Graham J 121 bL 2.40 Liar's Poker121½ Now and Later121¿£ Half Brother121¶ led throughout 6
16Oct25 Ind8 ft u 1Bº» :48¶¿ 1:13^¸ 1:45º½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 79 81-84 7 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¹£ Graham J 122 hL 3.30 My Brother Keith122¶¢ Tiz Wicked Strong122¸¡ Liar's Poker122£ press3p,duel,yielded 7
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 5/49

9
4-1 Aqua

Write Off Jerry 78 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Practical Joke - Timely by Verrazano, KY
Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

92 Own: Larry J. Romero
Trn: Joe Sharp (80-18-15-8)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (99-30-19-13) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,600 Turf: 16 4 3 3 $177,001
2025: 8 1 2 1 $99,318 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $12,050
Life: 30 4 7 5 $244,117 Distance: 11 3 1 3 $120,175

Track: 5 1 1 2 $35,690
02Jan26 FG3 fm p¶º 1B¶¿½ :47¾¿ 1:12º^ 1:42½¾ 4g Clm 30000cnd-c 79 83-99 6 6º 6º 5¸£ 5¶¢ 2¡ Loveberry J 121 bL 3.40 Calibrate121¡ Write Off Jerry121¸£ Summer in Adriane121¸ trail, 5w1/4, gamely 6

Claimed by Romero Larry J. from Dubb Michael for $30,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
16Nov25 CD7 ft 1N»^ :48¾¾ 1:12¸¶ 1:49^¼ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 85 62-83 3 8»¡ 7»¡ 7¼¡ 6¾¢ 6¶½¢ Ortiz J L 121 bL 13.26 Energize118£ Pagode118¼ Chillax120¶ off inside, no menace 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 33/87 16 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 4/21 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 21/86 8 Nov 25 Elp 5F ft 1:02b 12/20

10
12-1 Purple

Devil's Harvest 69 (L)
B.g.6 Spring Warrior - Devilage by Devil On Ice, OR
White, Red Knudsen Racing Stables, Red Circle 'Horses', Black Sleeves

85 Own: Nirvana Farm, LLC (Charlie Allen)
Trn: Aaron M. West (5-1-2-0)

C J MCMAHON (134-10-12-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 3 2 2 $102,386
2025: 1 0 0 0 $360 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,200
Life: 19 4 4 3 $138,664 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $42,150

Track: 4 1 2 1 $42,780
22Oct25 Ind7 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47»¿ 1:11¹¿ 1:36^¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 71 85-88 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 5¸¢ Saez G 122 bL 19.40 Steppin Silver122¡ Real Fast122¡ Azoi122¨µ wawk,led inside,caught 9
16Nov24 CD11 fm p 1B¸½ :47¹¸ 1:11º¹ 1:41^¿ 3g Str 25000cnd 120-74 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 10¿¡ 12¸^£ Bermudez S E 122 bL 35.59 Echo Lane120¡ Sugoi126¡ Harrow122¶£ ins winner 2nd,wknd 12
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 26/55 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 3/136 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 46/117 11 Dec 25 Ind 5F gd 1:02.3b 4/8

11
6-1

AE-MTO

Grey
Curahee 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 War of Will - Blameitonthemusic by Blame, KY
Red and Black Triangular Thirds, Black Chevrons on Red Sleeves

82 Own: DARRS, Inc. (David A. Ross)
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (11-3-1-1)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (99-30-19-13) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 3 0 $103,251
2025: 6 1 1 0 $44,100 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $16,800
Life: 12 3 3 0 $156,391 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $56,200

Track: 4 2 1 0 $68,000
07Dec25 FG3 mysu 1B½¸ :47¾½ 1:13^¸ 1:46¸¿ 3g SOC 30000/30000 74 85-92 5 3¸ 4º¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ 1¸£ Ortiz J L 119 oL *1.00 Curahee119¸£ Face the Future119£ Bernin Tune121¨µ wduel upr, drift, surge 7
01Sep25 Cnl2 fm h 1m»^ :46¼º 1:10º» 1:34¾¸ 3g Clm 50000cnd 111-89 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨µ 5» Curtis B 118 bL 3.30 Can Group123¨© Mr Flowers125¹ Quizler118¶ duel,bid ins uppr,wknd 7
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 48/71 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 57/87 a20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :47.3b 1/80 1 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :48.4b 5/44
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
No. 8 Liar's Poker runs with a hood.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Fair Grounds
Special Accr Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. Purse $60,000. (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old Weight, 120
Lbs.(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Paradise Ridge 42 © (L)
B.f.3 Custom for Carlos - Believeinsomething by Etbauer, LA
Black, Turquoise 'SS', Turquoise Stars on Sleeves

50 Own: Donna Stumpf and Corale A. Richards
Trn: Corale A. Richards (9-0-2-3)

SOFIA VIVES (47-2-7-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $10,800
2025: 2 0 2 0 $17,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 2 0 $17,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $10,800
21Dec25 FG3 fm p 5K»» :21¾¾ :45»^ 1:03º» 2 klMsw 54000 70-52 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¿¢ Vives S 120 L 7.50 Geaux Crazy120¿¢ Paradise Ridge120¶ Bright Note120¡ pressed, briefly 8
11Jul25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22¹^ :45¾½ :58½» 2 klMsw 34000 73-47 4 3 3¨µ 3¶ 2¹ 2¿£ Green A 120 L 3.40 Fly Strong120¿£ Paradise Ridge120¸£ Sweet Aurora G120¨© vied to turn, no match 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37b 7/18 7 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.1b 33/33 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.1b 15/44 30 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02bg 7/34

2
12-1 White

Seamus's Girl © (L1)
B.f.3 Mr. Money - Charging Renee by Will Take Charge, LA
Wildcat Blue, Black 'T' on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Allied Racing Stable, LLC (Chester Thomas)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (70-11-16-8)

E.M. MURRAY (41-1-4-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 35/71 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 41/59 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 65/87 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 11/59

3
12-1 Blue

Miss Shane © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Ocean Knight - Wind Chill Factor by Successful Appeal, LA
Green, Black 'BIG G', Green 'S' on Black Sleeves

56 Own: Gary M. Scherer
Trn: Owner (14-0-1-3)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (59-4-7-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,620 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,620

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,620
22Nov25 FG2 ft 6f½» :22^¹ :46½^ 1:11»¼ 2 klMsw 54000 84-56 11 5 2¶ 2¶ 4¸¡ 5¶¶ Magnon D H 120 bL 61.40 Thrill Seeker120¹¡ Missin Missy120¨µ Fade to Gold120½¢ 5w, svgrnd, wknd 12
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 8/16 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.4b 25/26 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 50/88 13 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 26/35

4
5-1 Yellow

Tied the Knot © (L)
Ch.f.3 Lone Sailor - Wanna Snuggle by Mass Media, LA
Black, White Magnolia, Orange and White Bars on Sleeves

55 Own: Daniel Family Farms, LLC (Jerry D. Daniel)
Trn: Justin Jeansonne (18-3-1-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (166-25-26-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,300
20Dec25 FG2 ft 6f½½ :22¶º :46¸¿ 1:12»¸ 2 klMsw 55000 60-55 7 2 4¹ 5¸¢ 5¸ 4¹¡ Loveberry J 120 fL 13.30 Missin Missy120¶£ Miss Super Mo120¶ Restless Mind120£ 4w, mild rally late 7
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 63/107 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 17/78 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :48.4bg 7/44 7 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :53.1b 16/24

5
7-2 Green

Miss Super Mo 60 © (L)
B.f.3 Mo Town - Etana by Super Saver, LA
Purple, White Diamonds, White 'ST. ELIGIUS'

65 Own: St. Eligius Reserve (Duncan Hamlin)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (70-11-16-8)

AXEL CONCEPCION (128-14-26-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 1 $26,571 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,800
Life: 4 0 2 1 $26,571 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $14,240

Track: 2 0 1 0 $14,240
20Dec25 FG2 ft 6f½½ :22¶º :46¸¿ 1:12»¸ 2 klMsw 55000 59 60-59 5 3 5¹¢ 4¶¢ 4¶ 2¶£ Concepcion A 120 L 2.70 Missin Missy120¶£ Miss Super Mo120¶ Restless Mind120£ ins bid, needed more 7
27Nov25 FG5 ft 6f½» :22º¼ :46»¶ 1:11¹¿ 2 klMsw 54000 53 46-59 2 7 7º¢ 6¾ 4º¡ 4¶^¡ Concepcion A 120 L 1.90 Whtruwearingrlfrnd120½£ Braken Poppa120«¬ Bright Note120¸£ whopped st, improved 7
10Oct25 Kee3 ft 6K»^ :22»¼ :46º¸ 1:18¹¾ 2 k½Msw 85000 77-76 1 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ Concepcion A 119 8.05 Lady Valor119¨µ Bolt Dior119¸£ Miss Super Mo119¶¢ stalk ins,outkck,ranon 10
29Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22^^ :45º¸ :58¸^ 2 klMsw 34000 57-76 11 7 3» 2¼ 2º 2¹¡ McMahon C 120 L 8.50 Swampy115¹¡ Miss Super Mo120¾£ Sarah's Rolling120¨µ no match, 2nd best 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 51/95 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52b 131/136 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 14/95 16 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52.2b 54/57

6
6-1 Black

Running Faith 49 © (L)
Ch.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - Running Clan by Cherokee Run, LA
Yellow, Red Inverted Triangles, Yellow Hoops on Red Sleeves

49 Own: Norman Stables, LLC (Robbie Norman)
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (25-5-3-7)

C J MCMAHON (134-10-12-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $15,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $15,830 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,940
13Dec25 FG11 ft 1m¼» :48¹¸ 1:14¸¿ 1:42^¼ 2 klMsw 54000 54-43 6 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 3¹£ McMahon C 120 L 2.30 Custom Ruby120¹£ Jet Ruckus120«¬ Running Faith120¶ vied, no closing bid 8
08Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹½ :46¿¸ 1:00^º 2 klMsw 43000 65-63 9 1 5¶£ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¶£ McMahon C 120 L 3.50 Hint of Promise120¶£ Running Faith120»¢ Hint Hint120«¬ late bid, clear 2nd 9
22Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¿ :46¼¹ :58½¾ 2 klMsw 43000 26-41 3 6 7º¢ 6½ 6¾ 5¶»¢ McMahon C 120 L 3.30 Little Miss Curlin120º¢ What's Love120º£ Walknto Neworleans120¸£ bumped, late interest 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.4b 6/18 a29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49b 1/83

7
8-1 Orange

Wicked Emily © (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Bobby's Wicked One - Pac for Hawaii by Orthodox, LA
Green, Yellow Framed 'H'

0.00 Own: Corey Hatcher
Trn: Nathan D. Hatcher (4-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (166-25-27-24) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1bg 2/66 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 88/108 6 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 46/55 29 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 29/41

8
6-1 Pink

Love Getaway © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Complexity - Bedazzle Seattle by Gilded Time, LA
Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

49 Own: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duviei
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (43-9-4-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (170-27-21-31) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
21Dec25 FG3 fm p 5K»» :21¾¾ :45»^ 1:03º» 2 klMsw 54000 56-49 1 8 8¼¢ 7º¢ 5¹¢ 4¶^£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 3.80 Geaux Crazy120¿¢ Paradise Ridge120¶ Bright Note120¡ trail, improved 6w 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 3/19 12 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 9/12 a30 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48bg 1/49 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3bg 24/32

9
3-1 Aqua

Mighty Hankerin (L1)
B.f.3 McKinzie - Drunk Dial by Dialed In, LA
Gold, Light Blue Blocks, White Stripes on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Justin E. Casse, John C. Oxley, Eric Long, Resilient Six
Trn: Norm W. Casse (8-0-1-2)

LUIS SAEZ (9-2-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.1bg 5/95 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 32/37 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 11/117 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 79/108
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $125,000. Weight, 122 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 17 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $125,000 (Races Where Entered For $80,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One
Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Jackson Hole (L1)
B.c.3 Nyquist - Spa Treatment by Bernardini, KY
White, Green and Black Star, White 'KC' on Green Diamond on Sleeve

71 Own: Win Star Farm LLC (Kenny Troutt), CHC Inc. (Kit Ng), a
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $24,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :22¼¹ :45»¸ 1:25¶^ 2 Msw 70000 57-71 7 4 4º 3¸ 2¡ 1¶ Velazquez J R 120 *.80 Jackson Hole120¶ Ramajay120¶¡ Municipal120¡ hustled 4p, edge ahead 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.1b 7/13 a2 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.3b 1/15 27 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.0b 8/33 5 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.3bg 6/24

2
15-1 White

Vamos Ya 45 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Knicks Go - Kite Beach by Awesome Again, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

51 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (37-8-3-7)

DECLAN CANNON (80-8-10-9) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $21,720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,020
Life: 3 1 0 0 $21,720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Nov25 Ind4 sys 1mº» :47¶¼ 1:11^» 1:38^^ 2 Alw 34000nw2/L 43 68-60 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¹£ 6» 5¿¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 b 8.10 Grand Mahogany118¸£ Horse of the Sea118¸¢ Jr Jimmy118¡ stalked3p,faded3/8 6
11Oct25 Kee3 ft 1B»^ :48^º 1:12¼¶ 1:45¿º 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 70-29 2 6¹ 7¹£ 7¶^ 7¶¿ 7¹½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b 11.22 Rancho Santa Fe122¡ Infiltrate120¶^ Grand Mahogany122º¢ wbmpd btw,btw-ins,faded 8
19Aug25 Ind1 ft 1mº» :48¾¶ 1:14½º 1:41¿¸ 2 Msw 32000 58-63 2 5º¡ 6¹ 4¹¢ 3¹ 1¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 b 3.10 Vamos Ya120¡ Munny Town120£ Jr Jimmy120»£ bmp,bid4p3/16,driving 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/29 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 13/37 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 22/117 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 56/107

3
9-5 Blue

Thunder Buck 53 (L)
B.c.3 Gun Runner - Oxy Lady by Oxbow, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

78 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (29-12-1-4)

LUIS SAEZ (9-2-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $38,293 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $38,293 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $33,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $33,000
20Dec25 FG12 ft 1B¼^ :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 76-87 3 5¹ 5¹ 5¶£ 2«¬ 1¶£ Saez L 120 bL *3.30 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£wstdy, 5wbid, clear 12
16Oct25 Kee6 ft 7fº¹ :22º½ :45½^ 1:23½¶ 2 Msw 110000 28-69 1 7 8¿¡ 6½ 6¿¡ 4¶^¢ Geroux F 119 b 13.19 Dr. Kapur119¸£ Chip Honcho119¨µ Fuzzbuster119½¢ wbrk in,ins,mvd up btw 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/29 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 102/136 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/89 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50b 29/50

4
12-1 Yellow

Colt Forty Seven 66 (L1)
B.c.3 Bolt d'Oro - Getting Lucky by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Black, Red and Yellow Flames

63 $125,000 Own: Blazing Saddles Racing Stables 2024 LLC (Brad Westr
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (30-6-4-5)

JAMES GRAHAM (85-14-6-11) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $32,200
2025: 7 2 0 1 $75,670 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,150
Life: 7 2 0 1 $75,670 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,650

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 CD11 sys 1B»^ :48¹º 1:13¿¶ 1:46º¾ 2 Str 50000nw1/x 65 70-76 8 8¶^ 8¿¢ 6¹¡ 4¹ 4½¢ Lanerie C J 120 23.27 Sleepingonfreedom120¶¡ Vitruvian Man120¶£ Big Apple Patrick120º 3p,gaind 5p2nd,leveld 8
07Nov25 CD1 ft 7fº^ :22»¿ :45¶¶ 1:25^¼ 2 Clm 50000 64 61-68 1 6 5»£ 4½ 2¡ 1º¡ Graham J 118 7.97 Colt Forty Seven118º¡ Perfect Audible120¶£ Mischief Mania118¸¡ 2p, 5p lane, rally clr 7
23Oct25 Kee7 fm p¸^ 1B¸¸¼ :46¹¼ 1:11¶» 1:43^¿ 2 Alw 120000nw2/L 54 78-70 8 9¶^ 9¶^ 10¿¢ 9¾ 9¶»£ Graham J 120 62.24 Fulleffort122» Easy Wind120¨µ A Million Dreams120¡ 2-3p,7p upr,no factor 10
03Sep25 Cnl3 fm h¹^ 1m¶»^ :50º¸ 1:14½¿ 1:38½» 2 Mcl 30000 20-59 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Ashton G 119 *1.20 Colt Forty Seven119¶£ Tisum119¨© Dynaflame119¸ stalked,rail bid,clear 6
23Aug25 Cnl5 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :48»¿ 1:12¹½ 1:37½½ 2 Moc 50000-N 38-57 3 7»¡ 6» 6½ 4¼ 3¶¡ Ashton G 119 7.10 Smols119«¬ Original Score119¶¡ Colt Forty Seven119¸ ins,easd5w1/4,late bid 8
02Aug25 Cnl1 fm h¹^ 1m¿» :49½¹ 1:14¶½ 1:38¸¾ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 36-46 8 4º 6¸¡ 7¹£ 6½ 6¶¶¢ Ashton G 119 24.70 J J Grey119¸ No Hay Dos119¼ Beybe Beto120¶¢ wcame6w,lug in,bmpd foe 12
16Jun25 Ind6 ft u 5f¹^ :22¿¶ :46¶º :58º¾ 2 Msw 32000 4-2 4 8 7º¢ 9½¡ 9¶º 9¸^£ Torres J A 120 19.70 Red Lad120¼ Dreaming Smart114¶£ Jr Jimmy120¸¢ through early 4path 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 49/70 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 13/37 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 57/117 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 61/89

5
7-2 Green

Herbs Bolt 60 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Bolt d'Oro - Gangbusters by Broken Vow, KY
White, Black and Red 'JSR', Black Bars on Red Sleeves

62 $125,000 Own: Robert J. Smith, Robert Powers, Mark Edwards and Da
Trn: Joe Sharp (80-18-15-8)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (99-30-19-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 2 $93,438 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $37,868
Life: 6 2 0 2 $93,438 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $12,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :47¶¹ 1:12º½ 1:39½º 2 SOC 50000 - N 57 86-78 1 3¸ 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 1¡ Saez L 119 b 9.00 Herbs Bolt119¡ Horse of the Sea119¶¡ Perfect Audible119º£ wshuffled5/16,moved out 11
21Nov25 CD6 sys 6Kº» :22»¼ :46¾¸ 1:19¼¿ 2 Mcl 50000 51 74-64 1 7 6º 5¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *2.36 Herbs Bolt119¹¡ Coal Fired119«¬ Royal Sapphire119» ins,steady,wait,bid 5p 9
02Nov25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48»½ 1:13¿¿ 1:46^º 2 Mcl 30000-c 48 76-60 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¸ 3½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 6.17 Seal Bay119¶¡ Consequential119¼¢ Herbs Bolt119¹¡ 2w-ins,headd 1/4,yield 7

Claimed by Smith Robert J. from Davis Joey Keith for $30,000, Hartman Chris A. - Trainer
26Sep25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47¸¾ 1:13¸» 1:47¹¸ 2 Mcl 50000 37 95-47 6 6¹¡ 5º 5» 4½ 3¶¸¢ Morales E 119 b 5.47 Horse of the Sea119«¬ Section119¶¸¢ Herbs Bolt119¡ 2-4w,urged 2nd,mvd up 6
13Sep25 CD1 ft 6Kº» :23^¹ :46»¹ 1:17¼» 2 Mcl 50000 21-55 5 8 10¼£ 9¼£ 7½¡ 4¾£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 9.57 Misinformation119»¡ Perfect Audible119¸£ Flat Rock Road119¡wbmpd 3/4,9p1/4,rallied 10
08Aug25 Elp6 ft 6f¹» :22»½ :45½º 1:10¼½ 2 Msw 100000 24-38 7 9 9¼¢ 10¿¢ 10¶¶ 10¶¿ Bejarano R 119 53.35 Infiltrate119¹¡ Circle Tap119¸ Mayweather119£ 4-5p, outrun 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 41/107 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:03.1b 67/70 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 22/143 6 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :37b 15/33

6
7-2 Black

Arabia Wild 57 (L)
B.c.3 Gun Runner - Alpha Spirit by A.P. Indy, KY
Red, Green Hoop, Green Hoop on Sleeves

67 Own: Sumaya U. S. Stables (Oussama Aboughazale)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (29-12-1-4)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 2 0 $45,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,400
Life: 3 1 2 0 $45,200 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $32,400

Track: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
22Nov25 FG6 ft 1B¼¼ :48¸º 1:13º¿ 1:46¹¿ 2 Msw 54000 50 66-76 7 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¶¢ 1¶ 1£ Loveberry J 120 bL *1.70 Arabia Wild120£ Black Hornet120¹ Special Ops120¶£ w4wbid, drifted, held 7
09Sep25 Ind3 ft 1mº» :48^½ 1:12¿¸ 1:40¸^ 2 Msw 32000 67-63 8 5¹¡ 5¹ 3¸ 3¸ 2¸¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 *.60 Grand Mahogany120¸¢ Arabia Wild120¨µ Perfectionachieved113¸¢ stlk4p,bid5/16,falterd 8
05Aug25 Ind1 gd 1mº» :50^¹ 1:14¿¼ 1:40¹¼ 2 Msw 32000 23-61 6 4¹ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 3.60 Knick the Quick120¶¢ Arabia Wild120½¢ Inordinary120¶^£wawk,2p,bid5/16,closed 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 9/19 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 6/37 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 46/107 13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 31/38

7
6-1 Orange

Different Gravy 48 (L)
B.c.3 Bolt d'Oro - Missouria by Bellamy Road, KY
Navy, Beige 'K', Beige Bars on Sleeves

67 Own: Red Gate Racing (Eric Kenneally)
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (5-1-0-1)

BEN CURTIS (119-22-18-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $19,186 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $19,186 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $18,000
21Dec25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¼ :48»½ 1:13¿¾ 1:43¶¾ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 50-73 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¾£ Curtis B 120 L 2.40 Different Gravy120¾£ Flash of Chaos120£ Athletic Like120«¬ led throughout, best 8
29Nov25 CD12 ft 7fº^ :22ºº :45¹º 1:21¼¹ 2 Msw 120000 45-60 12 4 8¾¡ 7½¡ 9¶º 8¸¹¡ Saez L 119 46.61 Cannoneer119½¢ Cornwall Boss119¾ Regeneration119¡ 3p, no menace 12
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 63/107 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 116/136 16 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38.1b 7/12 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 33/95
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta /$1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6)

4 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $8,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Four Year Olds, 122 Lbs;
Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Since November 17 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less
Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Louisiana Jess 73 © (L)
B.g.4 Vekoma - Miss Jazebel by Tale of the Cat, LA
Green, Yellow 'MRS Mansfield Racing', Yellow Bands on Sleeves

78 Own: Mansfield Racing (Landon Jordan)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (70-11-16-8)

AXEL CONCEPCION (128-14-26-17) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $21,508 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 1 $117,828 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $25,854

Track: 4 0 1 1 $25,200
27Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½¼ :22¶¿ :45¾¼ 1:10»¼ 3g lAlw 56000nw3/L 69 54-81 1 6 7º¢ 7» 5º 2º£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL 11.80 Synthetic118º£ Louisiana Jess118«¬ Conejo Chapin118¸£wins, stdy7/16, 6wrally 7
27Nov25 FG10 ft 6f½» :22¹^ :45¿¸ 1:10¼¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 75 79-65 7 5 3¨µ 3¨µ 9¼£ 8¶¸¡ Concepcion A 118 bL *1.90 F T W Slam120¹¢ Conejo Chapin118¶ Avery's Gem120¶¡ vied 2d, tired upr str 9
16Oct25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾^ :47¼¹ 1:18¿» 3g lAlw 45000nw3/L/x 71 71-85 4 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸ 2º Thornton T 118 bL 3.20 Hay Jude118º Louisiana Jess118¶¢ Hard Line118¨µ speed, no match late 9
02Aug25 Elp7 ft 6f¹» :22¼¿ :45º» 1:09º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 58-77 10 5 4¶¡ 6»¢ 10¿¡ 10¶¸ Morales E 118 L 36.66 Pinfire122«¬ Big Effect122¸¢ Gunner Bay122¶¢ brk out,chsd 3wbtw,wkn 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.2b 11/26 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 50/88 18 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :50.4b 19/34 11 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :50.3b 10/33

2
7-2 White

Dapper Moon 76 © (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Malibu Moon - Fashioned Gem by Old Fashioned, LA
Black and Yellow Triangular Thirds, Red and Yellow Quartered Sleeves

85 Own: Valene Farms, LLC (Murray Valene)
Trn: Dallas Stewart (19-0-1-2)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (46-6-8-5) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 1 $40,523 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 3 1 $197,161 Distance: 6 1 3 0 $83,830

Track: 7 1 2 1 $72,400
18Dec25 FG9 ft 6f½^ :22^¸ :45»¾ 1:10»» 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 77 67-87 2 2 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 4.90 Smash It118«¬ Dapper Moon118¨µ Voila Magic120¶£ 5wbid 1/8, gamely 9
22Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¾¶ :22¶½ :44¿¿ 1:10¸¹ 3g lStk - ANeyMemB - 100k 72 48-88 6 6 6» 7¼ 5»¡ 5º Gutierrez R 116 L 11.20 Not On Herb124£ Geaux Sugar124¨µ El Dinero122¸ wbrk gate, off pace 8
21Jun25 CD10 ft 6Kº» :22º¸ :45¶¼ 1:15º¶ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 36-76 6 10 12½£ 12¾¡ 12¾£ 12¶^¡ Gutierrez R 118 L 24.12 Camp Hale120«¬ Amor Patriae118£ Faust120¡ wbumped st, trailed ins 12
25May25 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼º :44¾½ 1:09¹» 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 74-90 6 5 6¹¢ 5¼¡ 4º¢ 5¼ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL 5.87 Furio118¨© Amor Patriae118¸¡ U Devil You118¸¡ wbmpd st,3p,swung5w 11
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 4/71 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 7/49 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 21/113 8 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 21/54

3
20-1 Blue

House Bourbon 77 © (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Palace Malice - Bella Canzone by Gio Ponti, LA
Black, Red 'SLC'

81 $20,000 Own: Diamond Racing Stables LLC (Debra Dunlap)
Trn: Jason Faul (14-0-1-2)

EMANUEL NIEVES (68-9-3-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 4 1 3 $105,550
2025: 15 2 0 3 $67,120 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $49,530
Life: 29 5 2 3 $157,700 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 13 1 1 2 $65,670
13Dec25 FG7 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸¹ :46¸» 1:11¼¿ 1:36¶¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-c 77 126-79 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 4¹¡ 6¿£ Thornton T 119 bL 12.90 Laser Clad117«¬ Boss of All Bosses119¸ Calicoco119¸¡ wide 1st, track, wknd 8

Claimed by Diamond Racing Stables, LLC and Dunlap, Debra from Dischler Tessa for $20,000, Henry Eric - Trainer
22Nov25 FG8 fm p 1m¾¿ :45»½ 1:10¸½ 1:35¶½ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x 80 119-85 6 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 7¼¡ Thornton T 120 bL 11.00 Wicked Secret120¡ Pegaso120«¬ Fran's Star120º tracked, faded 1/8 12
11Oct25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23º^ :46¾¹ 1:24¸½ 3g lStk - GoldCupB - 100k 81 94-67 3 2 1¡ 3¶¡ 6¶¼ 6¸¼ Kellenberger K 120 bL 37.90 Touchuponastar124»£ Highland Creek120½ Good and Stout124¶ speed, finished early 7
22Sep25 Lad5 fm p 1m¸» :46»¼ 1:10½^ 1:35½º 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-c 115-92 8 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¹ Batista A X 122 bL 2.20 Titanium Deal122«¬ Flash N Class122¶ Southscape122¶¡ vied to 1/16, faltered 9

Claimed by Dischler Tessa from L and G Racing Stables for $15,000, Govea Cesar - Trainer
Workout(s): a15 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :50.1b 1/4

4
4-1 Yellow

Classic Time 72 © (L)
B.g.4 Classic Empire - Reading Room by Indian Charlie, LA
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB'

76 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Norm W. Casse (8-0-1-2)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (99-30-19-13) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $9,000
2025: 2 1 0 1 $42,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 1 $113,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $42,800
22Mar25 FG7 ft 1B»^ :47º¸ 1:12¶¸ 1:45¸º 3 lStk - CntCtyDry - 100k 90-85 8 5¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¨µ Ortiz J L 122 bL 3.00 Sippin On Gin122«¬ He's Late Again122¨µ Classic Time122¶¡ 2p,5w upr,sustaind bid 14
21Feb25 FG6 ft 5K»^ :22¶¿ :45½¸ 1:04^» 3 lAlw 53000nw2/L 69-94 3 2 4¸¡ 4¶£ 3¡ 1¹¢ Ortiz J L 119 bL 2.00 Classic Time119¹¢ Hesper119¸¡ Pair of Socks119¨µ 2p,wait,split,rddn out 7
16Aug24 Sar2 gd p¸½ 5K»¹ :23»¹ :47^¹ 1:05^^ 2 Stk - SkidmoreB - 150k 63-52 3 3 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¿ 4¶¹¢ Davis D 122 b 4.20 Out On Bail122«¬ Jet Sweep Joe122¿¡ Spiralizer122¹£ 2-3w upper, tired 4
12Jul24 Sar6 ft 5K»¹ :22º¹ :46¸¾ 1:06^^ 2 ½Msw 80000 60-63 10 5 3¸ 3¡ 1º¡ 1¹¡ Ortiz J L 119 b *1.05 Classic Time119¹¡ Concrete Cruiser119¶¡ King's Leap119«¬ 3-4w uppr, geared down 10
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47bg 4/95 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 32/37 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/107 5 Dec 25 Caa 4F ft :50b 4/7

5
3-1 Green

Clear as a Bele 82 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Clearly Now - My Friend Bele by My Friend Max, LA
Neon Orange, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

92 $20,000 Own: Dark Horse Investment LLC (Kevin Delahoussaye) and
Trn: David Terre (16-4-1-1)

PACO LOPEZ (166-25-27-24) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 4 0 $85,345 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $67,640
Life: 21 6 6 1 $304,565 Distance: 15 6 2 1 $241,185

Track: 13 5 2 0 $192,665
27Jun25 Evd6 ft 6K¹» :22»º :45º¾ 1:16º¹ 3g Alw 33000cnd 72-100 5 6 4¸ 5¸¡ 2¶ 2¸ Barrera E J 119 bL *1.60 El Dinero119¸ Clear as a Bele119¶ The Donegal Clan117¸¢wtroubled trip,good fin 7
07Jun25 Evd9 ft 5Kº» :22^^ :44½¾ 1:03^½ 3g lStk - LaLgnsSpt - 100k 65-94 6 8 5º 5¹ 2¹ 2¼¡ Barrera E J 118 bL *.80 He's Just Lucky118¼¡ Clear as a Bele118¶ Black Sword118¶¢ chased winner home 8
03May25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :22¶¶ :45¹¹ 1:03½¼ 3g lStk - KngCreoleB - 60k 71-99 1 7 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¡ Barrera E J 118 bL 6.60 Geaux Sugar124¡ Clear as a Bele118º£ Marks Promise124¶¡ ins,2wupr,surge,2late 8
23Mar25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¹ :46¶¿ 1:11¸» 4g lAoc 20000nw2/x-c 74-83 5 11 6¸£ 5¹¡ 3¸ 1¡ Ortiz J L 120 bfL *1.40 Clear as a Bele120¡ Sono120£ Strong Promise120¹¡ held up 2p,rail bid 11

Claimed by Cortez Lane from Taboada Racing Stables LLC for $20,000, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 25/37 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :53.1b 87/87 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50.3b 31/44 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 46/56

6
12-1 Black

Craken Jax 75 © (L)
B.g.5 McCraken - Jax and Jill by Yes It's True, LA
Black, Teal Sash

76 $20,000 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Michele Rodriguez) a
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (28-1-1-2)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (170-27-21-31) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 3 0 $48,900 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,100
Life: 16 4 3 0 $119,770 Distance: 7 2 1 0 $57,870

Track: 6 2 1 0 $57,770
07Jan26 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :21¿¼ :45ºº :58^¶ 4g lAlw 47000cnd 80 54-73 3 6 6¼ 6¼ 6½¡ 5¶¶ Pompell T L 120 bL 9.30 Tussling Charlie120¹¡ Hi Yah120º¢ Tdz Hint of Power120¨µ pinballed, passtireone 6
28Nov25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¿ :45¾» :58¿¾ 3g lAlw 46000cnd 81 88-65 5 2 3¸ 5¹ 5» 6¿¡ Barrera E J 120 bL 5.60 Country Hit122¸¡ Tussling Charlie120¨µ Marks Promise120¹¡ wpressed, checked, done 6
27Jun25 Evd4 ft 5Kº» :22º¼ :45¼¹ 1:04¹½ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 69-87 5 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ Rodriguez J L 119 bL *.60 Grand Academic119«¬ Craken Jax119¡ Chad's Flashy Ways119»¢ dueled,tk cmd,missed 6
15May25 Evd7 ft 6K¹» :22¶¾ :44½¶ 1:17^¿ 3g lAlw 37000nw4/L 98-93 7 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Rodriguez J L 122 bL 1.70 Craken Jax122¶¡ Sunday Breeze122«¬ Like This117¶¢ drew off, held well 8
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.3b 8/13 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 56/107 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 14/96 12 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 47/52

7
8-1 Orange

Max Got Excited 77 © (L)
B.g.4 Aurelius Maximus - Katie Get Excited by Stevie Wonderboy, LA
Blue, White Rocking "K", White Blocks on Sleeves

84 Own: Keene Thoroughbreds, LLC (Danny Keene)
Trn: Brett Creighton (0-0-0-0)

TYLER W. BACON (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 1 $162,659 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $95,286
Life: 9 2 0 1 $163,445 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $148,370

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¸½ 1:09º» 3g Alw 116000nw3/L 69 59-87 10 1 9»¢ 7¼ 7¾¢ 6¶^¢ Arrieta F 117 L 3.60 Speed King117»¡ Perfect Force118¸¡ Suncroft119¶¢ fell back,5w 1/4 10
29Jun25 CD10 ft 7fº^ :22¹¼ :44»¼ 1:20½½ 3 Stk - MaxfieldL - 250k 65-74 8 1 10» 9º¢ 8¾£ 10¶¾¢ Saez G 120 60.14 Verifire118¸£ Smoken Wicked120¶ Captain Cook120º¡w3pbtw,ins1/4,brshd 1/8 11
02May25 OP11 sys 6f¾^ :21¿¶ :45¼º 1:09¿¸ 3 Stk - BachelorL - 175k 43-97 9 6 7½¡ 7¹¢ 3¶ 1¸¡ Arrieta F 119 4.60 Max Got Excited119¸¡ Cool Cowboy119¶¢ Kale's Angel124¸ brk in,swung5w1/4,clr 9
30Mar25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :46¿¾ 1:11¹» 1:37¶¹ 3 Stk - HtSprngs - 200k 76-81 1 4¹ 5½ 5¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¶¼£ Arrieta F 119 26.80 Clever Again119º Gaming121¸¢ Perfect Force121¶^¡ 4w 1/4, no kick 6
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 70/130 a4 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :36.3b 1/12 17 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/19 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.2b 39/137

8
12-1 Pink

Majority Opinion 69 © (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Half Ours - Maggies Ransom by Thunder Gulch, LA
Orange, Kelly Green Diamond Belt, Kelly Green Band on Sleeves

78 Own: Greg Norman
Trn: Henry B. Johnson, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (82-7-9-8) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 0 $47,040 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $26,800
Life: 14 2 2 1 $92,280 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
22Dec25 Ded8 wf 7K¸^ :23¸½ :47¿¸ 1:32»» 3g lStk - BoydRewrd - 100k 68 85-71 6 5 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¼¢ Lopez P 118 L 12.20 Saint Gabriel122º Jeffrow120¶¡ Chad's Flashy Ways122£ contention, faded 8
13Dec25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹½ :45¿¼ :58¹¿ 3g lAoc 15000nw3/L/x-N 67 78-73 5 1 2«¬ 4¸¢ 5º¡ 5¾¡ Castillo A 119 L 6.90 Chad's Flashy Ways120¶¢ Safarinfas120¶ Lauri's Wish120¹£ brief speed, faded 6
15Aug25 Evd8 sys 6K¹» :22»º :45½¾ 1:17¿¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 84-86 6 3 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ 4¸ Hernandez C J 119 L 5.70 Sounds Like Power122¨µ F T W Slam122¶¢ Chad's Flashy Ways122¡ lacked late response 7
02Aug25 Evd8 ft 7f¹^ :23^º :46¸» 1:24¿¿ 3 lStk - LAStallnB - 75k 84-72 4 3 1¡ 1«¬ 5¸£ 5¿¢ Hernandez C J 119 L 3.80 He's Late Again124¨µ Hard Line116¶¡ Game Port118£wled early, gave way 6
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :48.1b 1/30 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 2/70 6 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.2bg 8/19 29 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05b 7/10

9
9-2 Aqua

F T W Slam 78 © (L)
B.g.6 Astrology - Debbie Ann by Posse, LA
Chartreuse and Black Diagonal Quarters, Black Diamond on Sleeves

85 $20,000 Own: Jamal Zamin
Trn: Gary J. Husak (1-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (166-25-26-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 10 2 2 2 $107,960 Off (Dirt): 7 0 3 2 $27,380
Life: 29 7 6 6 $226,430 Distance: 17 6 3 3 $161,710

Track: 16 6 3 3 $161,440
13Dec25 FG10 ft 6f¾º :22^¾ :44¾¼ 1:09¿º 3g lStk - LaSprintB - 125k 78 46-79 3 5 5»¡ 6¼ 6º¡ 5¿¢ Magnon D H 118 L 30.40 Geaux Sugar124¶¡ El Dinero122¹ Strong Promise118¸£ no impact 6
27Nov25 FG10 ft 6f½» :22¹^ :45¿¸ 1:10¼¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-c 76 65-93 9 6 7¸¢ 5£ 2¡ 1¹¢ Loveberry J 120 L 5.30 F T W Slam120¹¢ Conejo Chapin118¶ Avery's Gem120¶¡ 4w,mid mv,drw off late 9

Claimed by Zamin Jamal from Blanchet Riley for $20,000, Jeansonne Justin - Trainer
15Aug25 Evd8 sys 6K¹» :22»º :45½¾ 1:17¿¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x 78-90 2 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶ 2¨µ McMahon C 122 L 4.60 Sounds Like Power122¨µ F T W Slam122¶¢ Chad's Flashy Ways122¡ late surge rail, game 7
04Jul25 Evd8 ft 6K¹» :22¸¶ :45^º 1:16¾¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x 90-84 7 1 2«¬ 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Thornton T 122 L 9.50 Letmikefigureitout122¸¡ Lauri's Wish122¨µ F T W Slam122¶¢ vied, steady effort 9
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 19/83 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52.1b 68/73 5 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 11/45 25 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 32/41
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

5 Fair Grounds
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For
Less Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Thesewallshaveears
B.f.3 Gun Runner - Go Google Yourself by Into Mischief, KY
Royal Blue, Lime 'MS', Royal Blue Hoops on Lime Sleeves

0.00 Own: Jay Em Ess Stable (Samantha Siegel)
Trn: Paul J. McGee (3-2-1-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (46-6-8-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 12/70 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.1bg 4/37 27 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 9/18 17 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1bg 5/19

2
5-1 White

Tap to Open (L1)
B.f.3 Tapit - I'll Take Charge by Indian Charlie, KY
Fuchsia, Yellow 'P', Fuchsia Bars on Yellow Sleeves

0.00 Own: Whisper Hill Farm, LLC (Amanda Pope)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (29-12-1-4)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 8/37 a5 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/3 29 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4bg 4/6 a21 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/7

3
15-1 Blue

Isabelle's Music (L1)
B.f.3 Maclean's Music - Vincaia by Bernardini, KY
Black and White Diamonds, Red Sleeves

0.00 Own: Knowles Farm, LLC (James W. Knowles Jr.)
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (5-1-0-1)

BEN CURTIS (119-22-18-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 5/48 29 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 11/15 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1bg 4/59 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 55/86

4
20-1 Yellow

Funny Bunny 53 (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Practical Joke - Tap of the Day by Pulpit, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

62 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (16-1-3-2)

PACO LOPEZ (166-25-27-24) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $7,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $7,160 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¸ :48^¾ 1:12»¾ 1:42¿½ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 100k 47-56 4 7»¡ 7½ 7¿ 7¾¡ 7¶¿£ Loveberry J 122 o 18.50 Hit Parade122«¬ Luv Your Neighbor122º¡ Pashmina122£wpinched st, trailed 7
13Nov25 CD8 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¾ :45¿¶ 1:10¾» 2 k Msw 120000 48-80 8 11 11¶^ 8¾¢ 6¼ 4»¡ Machado L 119 b 18.28 Music Burst119¶¢ Paradise119¸£ Betty's Pearl119¶¡ woff slow,6p1/4,wllngly 11
25Sep25 CD5 ft 6Kº» :23¶¼ :46¼» 1:16¿¿ 2 k Msw 120000 30-47 11 11 11» 9»£ 10¿¡ 10¶½¢ Saez L 119 6.01 Counting Stars119º Fashion Designer119¶£ Honfleur119¸ wstep slow/bmpd st,5-7p 12
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 19/107 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 25/78 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :48b 2/44 8 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :50b 16/33

5
8-1 Green

Winning Matters 56 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Game Winner - Moon Over Matter by Malibu Moon, KY
White, White 'U' on Purple Ball, Purple and Green Diamonds on Sleeves

70 Own: On Our Own Stable LLC (David Berman, et al), U Racin
Trn: Dallas Stewart (19-0-1-2)

LUIS SAEZ (9-2-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $24,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¿ :46º¾ 1:11¹¼ 2 k Msw 100000 97-51 6 7 3¨µ 4¶¡ 8¶^ 8¶»¡ Rosario J 120 *1.60 Agrippina120º Eagle Dance120¹¡ Cognizant120¶ wtraffic, checked 1/4 12
16Nov25 CD8 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¶ :45¾¶ 1:04¸¿ 2 k Msw 120000 87-88 7 3 2¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ 2£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 4.76 Slay the Day119£ Winning Matters119»¢ Fashion Designer119¸¢ 2w,outmvd,rally,denied 9
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/71 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 25/49 30 Nov 25 CD 4F my :49.2b 26/65 8 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :47.4b 26/168

6
15-1 Black

Zsa Zsa (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Practical Joke - Minnehaha by Scat Daddy, KY
White, Royal Blue Star, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves

0.00 Own: John and Susan Moore
Trn: Michael Stidham (30-4-9-4)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (6-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2bg 8/16 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/26 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 11/87 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.4bg 2/59

7
9-2 Orange

Feeling Groovy (L1)
Ch.f.3 Charlatan - Chubby Star by Malibu Moon, KY
Gold, Black Star, Black Sleeves, Gold Hoop

83 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds (Terrence Finley) and Micha
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (34-9-5-4)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $20,350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $20,350 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $20,350

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 Kee7 ft 6fº» :22½¹ :46¼½ 1:11¼^ 2 k Msw 110000 69-83 3 11 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Concepcion A 119 17.39 Solemn Vow119¸¡ Feeling Groovy119¶£ Glow of a Rose119¶ step slw st,ins,ran on 11
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 25/71 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/59 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.2b 2/87 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 19/52

8
30-1 Pink

Constructively 42 (L)
Ch.f.3 Constitution - Feedback by Violence, KY
White, Yellow 'Fleur-de-Lis' , Black Sleeves

55 Own: Rene Lavergne
Trn: David Terre (16-4-1-1)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (170-27-21-31) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $13,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $13,400
Life: 2 0 1 0 $13,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 FG7 fm p 5Kºº :21¼½ :45^¶ 1:03½^ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-c 72-52 8 7 7¸¡ 5º 6¹£ 7¹¡ Lopez P 120 L *2.40 P. O. S. H. Posh120¡ Mo Town Renee120«¬ Look At Me Nah120¨© wbtw, stdy 3/8, closed 10

Claimed by Lavergne Rene from Bal Mar Equine, LLC for $50,000, Stall, Jr. Albert M. - Trainer
22Nov25 CD6 sys 6Kº» :22¾¹ :46¼¾ 1:19¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 96-58 2 3 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2º¡ Elliott J 119 9.85 California Smoke119º¡ Constructively119¶ Sonic Sass119¹¢ ins duo,2-4p upr,bestd 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.1b 93/95 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 24/88 8 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.4b 32/54 1 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.2b 169/215

9
15-1 Aqua

Callmeyourmajesty (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Blofeld - Best Mom Ever by After Market, MD
Yellow, Brown Cross Sash, Brown Bars on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Greg Besinger
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (25-3-2-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (166-25-26-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/55 5 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1bg 4/20 a29 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :36bg 1/10 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 65/87

10
6-1 Purple

Just Bluffing (L1)
Ch.f.3 Mitole - Curtain Bluff by Curlin, KY
White, Black Circled 'DM', Black Yoke, White Bars on Black Sleeves

0.00 Own: Katherine G. and Michael Ball
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (17-2-3-0)

DECLAN CANNON (80-8-10-9) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 13/66 a20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47bg 1/107 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 3/113 17 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 19/37

11
8-1 Grey

Kayla's Komet 59 (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Mitole - Maggie's Monarch by Tonalist, KY
Black and White Diagonal Quarters, Black Stars on White Sleeves

75 Own: Hardway Racing LLC (William E. Reed)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (70-11-16-8)

AXEL CONCEPCION (128-14-26-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 1 $53,706 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $24,000
Life: 3 0 2 1 $53,706 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $19,118

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 CD8 sys 6Kº» :22¼¾ :46¸» 1:19¶½ 2 k Msw 120000 56 102-75 4 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2£ Saez G 119 b 4.04 Marjoram119£ Kayla's Komet119¹¢ Touch of Magic119¶¢ vie ins,outkk,doggedly 7
09Oct25 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :48^¾ 1:12¼» 1:45»^ 2 k Msw 110000 83-73 1 1¡ 2¡ 3¶ 2¼ 3¶º¢ Saez G 119 2.51 Atropa119¶^ Measure119º¢ Kayla's Komet119¶¢ ins,chsd 2w,outkck1/16 8
23Aug25 Elp4 ft 6f¹» :22º¶ :45½» 1:10¾¼ 2 k Msw 100000 68-78 10 4 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ Saez G 119 18.11 Paving119¸¡ Kayla's Komet119¹£ Sister Troienne119¸¡ prmpt 3w,cleard,2d bst 12
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 44/71 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 7/26 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 47/87 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 15/34

12
7-2 Lime

Love and Trust (L1)
B.f.3 Constitution - Finding Fame by Empire Maker, KY
Hunter Green, Gold Belt, Gold Band on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Belladonna Racing LLC (Porsche Brooks), Twin Brook
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (34-9-5-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (99-30-19-13) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.4bg 7/95 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 9/66 26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.3b 2/30 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.2bg 2/108

13
5-1

AE

Brown
Goodall (L1)
B.f.3 Yaupon - Moon Over Mag Bay by Malibu Moon, KY
Yellow Framed Orange and Purple Quarters, Orange Sleeves

0.00 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC (Eric P. Gustavson)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (39-8-6-5)

PACO LOPEZ (166-25-27-24) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 44/55 a5 Jan 26 FG 5F ft :58.2bg 1/20 29 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 13/15 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 37/85
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Funny Bunny will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

6 Fair Grounds
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less
Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Cowboy Roy 65
B.g.3 Runhappy - Timetotime by Not This Time, KY
White, Red Dots, Black 'TS' in Red Ball, White Dots on Red Sleeves

73 Own: Terry L. Stephens
Trn: Ethan W. West (15-3-4-1)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (170-27-21-31) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $14,011
2025: 4 0 3 0 $35,811 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 3 0 $35,811 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $21,800

Track: 2 0 2 0 $21,800
20Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½½ :22¶¾ :45¼» 1:10^» 2 Msw 55000 67 73-83 4 2 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2»£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 f 6.90 Sockdolager120»£ Cowboy Roy120¶ Throttle120¶¢ track 3w, no match 7
27Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¾º :22^¼ :45¼¸ 1:12¶¿ 2 Msw 54000 57 78-69 1 2 2¶ 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 11.80 Tedder120¡ Cowboy Roy120¶ Ackley120£ late bid, just missed 7
12Oct25 Kee9 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21¾¼ :44½º 1:03^¾ 2 Msw 110000 67-66 4 3 4¸ 3¸¡ 4º 5½¢ Concepcion A 119 5.06 Alpyland119¶¢ Chasing Freedom119¸ Bluegrass Town119º tough load,ins,gave wy 12
13Sep25 Cnl2 fm h¶^ 5K»^ :21¿¾ :45^º 1:03ºº 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 55-75 7 7 7»¡ 6»¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Loveberry J 119 4.50 Spidey Man119«¬ Cowboy Roy119¸ Bala de Plata119»¢ settled,rail bid,missd 9
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 11/71 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50b 24/44 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 5/83 13 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 56/72

2
5-1 White

Guns Allowed (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Gun Runner - Melody Lady by Unbridled's Song, KY
Fuchsia, Yellow 'P', Fuchsia Bars on Yellow Sleeves

0.00 Own: Whisper Hill Farm, LLC (Amanda Pope)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (29-12-1-4)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/29 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 6/37 27 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1bg 5/18 19 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/20

3
15-1 Blue

Get Them Roses (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Practical Joke - Blossom Rose by Tapit, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (37-8-3-7)

BEN CURTIS (119-22-18-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2bg 4/33 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 18/26 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 19/87 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1bg 4/59

4
15-1 Yellow

Bearister (L1)
B.c.3 Tiz the Law - Jersey Jules by Scat Daddy, KY
Salmon, Teal Diamond Belt, Teal Diamond Band on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Charles K. Marquis
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (30-6-4-5)

JAMES GRAHAM (85-14-6-11) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 9/19 3 Jan 26 FG 6F ft 1:14.1bg 3/4 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 87/117 a20 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.3bg 1/29

5
7-2 Green

Mojacar (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Essential Quality - Spanish Star by Blame, KY
Lavender, Blue Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Belladonna Racing LLC (Porsche Brooks), C R K Stabl
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (34-9-5-4)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :46.4bg 1/95 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/66 26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 4/30 a19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47bg 1/108

6
5-1 Black

Knock It Off (L1)
B.c.3 Vekoma - Bodie's Flight by Bodemeister, IN
Royal Blue, Lime Green Stripes

0.00 Own: Judy and J. Kirk Robison
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (39-8-6-5)

PACO LOPEZ (166-25-27-24) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a7 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/16 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft :59.4bg 2/26 23 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 14/20 16 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 23/30

7
10-1Orange

Classic Tap (L1)
B.c.3 Classic Empire - Tapit Baby Tapit by Tapit, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (16-1-3-2)

HUNTER REA (56-4-5-4) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47bg 1/70 a4 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 1/23 28 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 6/25 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 16/85

8
15-1 Pink

Special Ops 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Independence Hall - Jehan by Forest Wildcat, KY
Lime, Chocolate Diamond, Chocolate Diamond on Sleeves

64 Own: Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC (Steve Davison)
Trn: Rob Atras (14-3-1-2)

FLORENT GEROUX (13-4-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 2 $9,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 2 $9,140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,940
20Dec25 FG12 ft 1B¼^ :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 86-59 8 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 8º£ 10¶¾¢ Lopez P 120 bL 29.30 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£ pace, retreated 12
22Nov25 FG6 ft 1B¼¼ :48¸º 1:13º¿ 1:46¹¿ 2 Msw 54000 70-70 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹£ Curtis B 120 bL 7.60 Arabia Wild120£ Black Hornet120¹ Special Ops120¶£ 3w, vied, yield 1/8 7
02Oct25 Ind1 ft 1mº» :48^¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:39¼» 2 Msw 32000 52-62 1 7¿¡ 6¹£ 4¹¢ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ Saez G 120 8.80 Meelo Time120¸¢ Munny Town120¶¢ Special Ops120¡wbmp,rail,bid4p1/4 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 48/107 a5 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.3b 1/6 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 3/86 30 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :37b 4/20

9
20-1 Aqua

Hot Days Ahead 49 (L)
Ch.c.3 Munnings - Amagansett by Tapit, KY
Blue, White 'H', White Band on Sleeves

73 Own: John M. Hall
Trn: Dallas Stewart (19-0-1-2)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (46-6-8-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,465 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,465 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,465

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,300
20Dec25 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :22¶¾ :45¿^ 1:10¼¼ 2 Msw 55000 58-67 10 5 7¹¢ 6¹¢ 5º 4¿ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 5.20 Golden Tempo120¶¡ Fancy Fairlane120¨µ Obelus120½¢ 4w, improved 10
14Nov25 CD8 ft 6f¹^ :22¹» :45½^ 1:11¸½ 2 Msw 120000 22-79 8 11 12¶» 12¶¸ 10¾¢ 8¼¢ Torres C A 119 62.91 Sure to Appeal119¸ Prize Pick119¡ Tiz Authority119¹ wsqzd bck st,climbing 12
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 4/71 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 13/49 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 54/113 8 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49b 90/168

10
6-1 Purple

Double Entendre (L1)
B.c.3 Tapit - Love On the Run by Empire Maker, KY
Lavender, Blue Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Belladonna Racing LLC (Porsche Brooks), C R K Stabl
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (34-9-5-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (99-30-19-13) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.4bg 7/95 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 34/66 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 87/95 27 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :36.4b 3/11

11
15-1 Grey

McBridge (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 McKinzie - Bridgette Bordeaux by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, Red Circled '7'

0.00 Own: MJM Racing (Michael Mackin)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (16-1-2-1)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (82-7-9-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 3/70 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 121/136 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 66/117 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3bg 14/107

12
8-1 Lime

Trouble Calling 62 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Dialed In - Into Trouble by Into Mischief, KY
White, Black Circled 'DM', Black Bars on Sleeves

74 Own: Donamire Farm (Mira Ball)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (17-2-3-0)

LUIS SAEZ (9-2-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $33,239 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $20,075
Life: 3 0 1 1 $33,239 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $32,075

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 CD10 ft 6Kº» :22¶¼ :45¹^ 1:17¹º 2 Msw 120000 58 107-61 10 4 3¶ 5¸¢ 6½¡ 9¶¹£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 6.07 Mob119¶¡ Boss Dylan119¶£ Ocelli119¨µ chased 3w,5p1/4,tired 12
19Oct25 Kee9 sys 6fº» :21¾º :46^½ 1:12¸¾ 2 Msw 110000 93-82 5 8 7¹¡ 6¹ 5º 2¨© Gaffalione T 119 *2.32 Our Moneyman119¨© Trouble Calling119¶ Associated119£ 3pbtw,6p1/4,late kick 12
12Sep25 CD5 ft 6f»^ :22¶¹ :45^¿ 1:09½¼ 2 Msw 120000 82-79 7 5 7º¡ 9¼ 5» 3º¢ Gaffalione T 119 13.49 Spun D M C119¸¡ Circle Tap119¶£ Trouble Calling119¶ 2w,ins 1/4,willingly 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 15/95 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 13/66 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 15/113 14 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.4b 33/99

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Tapit's Gunner (L)
Ch.c.3 Gun Runner - Tap to It by Tapit, KY
Fuchsia, Yellow 'P', Fuchsia Bars on Yellow Sleeves

52 Own: Whisper Hill Farm, LLC (Amanda Pope)
Trn: Dallas Stewart (19-0-1-2)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (46-6-8-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½½ :22¶¾ :45¼» 1:10^» 2 Msw 55000 36-52 7 7 7¼¡ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 7¶¿¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 11.10 Sockdolager120»£ Cowboy Roy120¶ Throttle120¶¢ wslow st, trailed 7
Workout(s): a8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.1bg 1/71 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 13/49 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 54/113 30 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.1b 6/65
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Tapit's Gunner will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7 Fair Grounds
Stakes The 73rd Running of

DUNCAN F. KENNER STAKES (Listed)
$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Free nomination by Saturday, January 3. $550 to enter; $550 additional to start. Supplemental nominations of $2,000 will be
accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees. $100,000 Guaranteed of which 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 4% to fourth, 2% to fifth and 1% to finishers sixth
through ninth. Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a Sweepstakes on the turf in 2025-2026 allowed 2 lbs. Non-winners of $85,000 on the turf since October 17, allowed 4 lbs. Non-winners of
$75,000 on the turf since then allowed 6 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The maximum number of starters for the Duncan F. Kenner Stakes
will be determined by rail setting. Preference will be given to horses in the following manner: graded or group winners in order (I, II, III), then highest turf earnings in 2025-2026 and then
highest lifetime earnings on the turf. Any horse excluded from running because of the aforementioned preference shall be refunded the entry fee or supplementary nomination fee if
applicable. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. Nominations closed Saturday, January 3, 2026 with 32 nominations. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race
over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.) Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Wendelssohn 92 (L)
B.h.5 Mendelssohn - Gangbusters by Broken Vow, KY
Green, White 'WEN-MICK RACING' Emblem, Green 'WM' and Gold Shamrocks on White Sleeves

105 Own: Ruis Racing LLC (Mick Ruis Sr. and Wendy Ruis)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (20-7-4-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (170-27-21-31) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $16,694
2025: 6 3 2 1 $333,920 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $87,000
Life: 15 5 2 2 $469,451 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $15,694

Track: 1 1 0 0 $105,000
27Nov25 FG9 ft 6f¾¹ :21º¿ :44¹¸ 1:09¼¼ 3g Stk - ThnksgvClB - 175k 94 98-104 3 3 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 bL 5.10 Wendelssohn124¶¡ Komorebino Omoide124¶¡ The Donegal Clan118¨© trk,duel,wore down foe 9
Workout(s): a7 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 1/33 30 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 3/16 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 68/108 18 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 2/3

2
7-2 White

Heart Headed 84 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Oscar Performance - La Malaguena by English Channel, KY
Royal Blue, White 'L' in Horseshoe, White and Royal Blue Blocks on Sleeves

103 Own: TEC Racing, LLC (Elliott S. Logan)
Trn: Joe Sharp (80-18-15-8)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (99-30-19-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 5 3 1 $338,564
2025: 9 4 1 1 $266,759 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 8 3 1 $461,992 Distance: 3 3 0 0 $198,504

Track: 1 1 0 0 $36,000
21Dec25 FG7 fm p 5K»» :21¿½ :44¾¸ 1:01¿¼ 3g Alw 60000 90 111-101 6 2 3¡ 4¶¢ 4£ 2¸£* Ortiz J L 124 bL *1.50 Usually Wrong122¸£ Heart Headed124¶ Henro120«¬ w5w, stdy 1/8, rallied,PL1st 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 78/95 15 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.3b 3/8 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :51.1b 42/50 8 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49b 90/168

3
8-1 Blue

Bear River 87 (L)
Ch.r.5 Flameaway - Sixtyfivenorth by Midshipman, KY
Salmon, Teal Diamond Belt, Teal Diamond Band on Sleeves

96 Own: Charles K. Marquis
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (30-6-4-5)

JAMES GRAHAM (85-14-6-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 5 0 1$1,519,333
2025: 6 2 0 1$1,316,725 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $152,960
Life: 24 7 0 3$1,700,573 Distance: 11 6 0 0 $488,453

Track: 7 2 0 1 $104,070
27Nov25 FG9 ft 6f¾¹ :21º¿ :44¹¸ 1:09¼¼ 3g Stk - ThnksgvClB - 175k 99 95-83 4 4 4¸ 8¾£ 8¼¢ 7¿¢ Graham J 124 L 14.70 Wendelssohn124¶¡ Komorebino Omoide124¶¡ The Donegal Clan118¨© no factor 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 51/70 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.3bg 2/136 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 46/117 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 67/89

4
3-1 Yellow

Usually Wrong 89 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Lookin At Lucky - D R C's Pretty Sky by Sky Mesa, KY
Light Blue, Red 'BG'

98 Own: BG Stables (George Yager) and Selman Shaby
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (28-5-4-4)

ISAAC CASTILLO (111-18-16-16) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 3 1 0 $168,375
2025: 7 5 1 0 $249,575 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $69,000
Life: 10 7 1 0 $340,055 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $12,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
21Dec25 FG7 fm p 5K»» :21¿½ :44¾¸ 1:01¿¼ 3g Alw 60000 99 109-108 1 3 4¶ 3¶ 3¨µ 1¸£* Castillo I 122 L 2.30 Usually Wrong122¸£ Heart Headed124¶ Henro120«¬ w4wbid, duck out, clear,DQ2nd 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :40.4b 13/13 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 78/136 13 Dec 25 Lad 3F ft :40.0b 6/6 18 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 28/38

5
8-1 Green

Petcoff 83 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Munnings - Mylitta by Sky Mesa, KY
Red and Black Triangular Thirds, Black Chevrons on Red Sleeves

91 Own: DARRS, Inc. (David A. Ross)
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (11-3-1-1)

BEN CURTIS (119-22-18-16) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 4 3 4 $232,706
2025: 8 4 0 1 $162,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 5 3 4 $269,336 Distance: 9 4 1 1 $168,042

Track: 5 4 0 1 $142,800
18Dec25 FG8 fm p 5Kº» :21»» :44º¾ 1:02»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 84 94-101 7 6 5¹ 4¸¡ 4£ 1£ Curtis B 120 bL 5.80 Petcoff120£ That's Right120¸¡ Monsieur Candy117¶ 5w, driving, in time 9
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 25/33 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 43/113 26 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 21/30 18 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 7/14

6
20-1 Black

Schwarzmeier 77 (L)
Ch.h.5 Liam's Map - Mayfair Lady by Colonel John, KY
Turquoise, Black and Tan Cat

94 Own: David A. Bernsen, LLC (David A. Bernsen)
Trn: Peter Eurton (8-2-2-1)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 3 0 0 $83,200
2025: 6 3 0 0 $84,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 4 1 1 $147,720 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Dec25 SA7 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 80 144-91 10 9 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 9¶¶£ Maldonado E A 121 b 80.10 1197 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡ wkeen,inside turn,tired 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 57/63 28 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 33/35 21 Nov 25 SA o 3F ft :38h 3/3 20 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 7/56

7
12-1Orange

Step Forward 87 (L)
B.g.7 Speightstown - Stand Back by Giant's Causeway, KY
Pink, Pink 'DS' on Black Ball, Pink Sleeves

93 Own: David Staudacher
Trn: Michael J. Maker (20-2-3-3)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 0 2 2 $93,856
2025: 7 0 2 1 $73,023 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 2 5 $246,118 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $85,663

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¾ :44¾» 1:09º¹ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 96 72-87 1 7 6º 6¸£ 6º 6¼¢ Ramos J D 122 L 6.57 Runnin' Rocket122¨µ Run Carson122¨µ Mischievous Rogue122¹¢ failed to menace 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 18/40 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 48/125 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 29/167 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 98/155

8
12-1 Pink

Mondogetsbuckets 86 (L)
B.g.5 Omaha Beach - My Miss Chiff by Into Mischief, KY
White, Royal Blue Circled 'T and C', Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

92 Own: Town and Country Racing, LLC (Kiki Courtelis)
Trn: Chris M. Block (25-3-3-2)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
2025: 8 4 2 0 $186,750 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $38,456
Life: 10 4 2 0 $189,356 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $82,950

Track: 2 0 0 0 $5,350
21Dec25 FG7 fm p 5K»» :21¿½ :44¾¸ 1:01¿¼ 3g Alw 60000 86 108-98 4 4 5¶¡ 5¸£ 5¶£ 4¹£ Loveberry J 120 bL 11.40 Usually Wrong122¸£ Heart Headed124¶ Henro120«¬ trail, 6w, late rally 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 51/70 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 18/136 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 11/89 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 15/80

9
8-1 Aqua

Can't Deny It 73
Ch.g.4 Justify - Moth (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Aqua, Black 'PH', Black Stripes

85 Own: Patricia's Hope LLC (Vince Foglia), Craftyhorse Racing
Trn: Larry Rivelli (23-3-5-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (166-25-26-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 3 0 0 $152,545
2025: 4 2 0 0 $118,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 0 0 $155,300 Distance: 3 3 0 0 $152,545

Track: 3 2 0 0 $70,590
09Oct25 Kee6 gd p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :21¹¼ :44¼º 1:03¶º 3 Alw 140000cnd 64 120-101 6 3 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º¡ 1¶£ Loveberry J 118 b 5.80 Can't Deny It118¶£ Litigation120¸¢ Big Boat118¶¡ spurted clear,held swy 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 3/107 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.2b 2/78 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/93 2 Nov 25 Haw 4F ft :47.1b 2/36

10
20-1 Purple

Monsieur Candy 86 © (L)
Ch.g.5 Catalina Red - Cajun Rocket by Lion Tamer, LA
White, Purple Diamond Quarters, Purple Stripes on Sleeves

90 Own: William Dees
Trn: Alice G. Cohn (5-1-0-1)

COREY J. LANERIE (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 2 4 $145,104
2025: 6 1 1 3 $87,699 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 5 $150,054 Distance: 8 2 2 3 $137,004

Track: 3 0 2 1 $38,000
18Dec25 FG8 fm p 5Kº» :21»» :44º¾ 1:02»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 93 102-93 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹¢ Loveberry J 117 L 5.50 Petcoff120£ That's Right120¸¡ Monsieur Candy117¶ vied, led 1/4, yielded 9
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.2b 88/88

11
20-1 Grey

Frost Free 74 (L)
Gr/ro.h.5 Frosted - D J's Favorite by Union Rags, KY
Blue, White Rocking "K", White Blocks on Sleeves

80 Own: Keene Thoroughbreds, LLC (Danny Keene)
Trn: Brett Creighton (0-0-0-0)

TYLER W. BACON (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,170 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 1 $191,620
Life: 10 3 1 2 $307,890 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :21»½ :44¾¿ 1:10¶¶ 3g Aoc 125000cnd-N 77 115-80 3 3 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2º 9¿¡ Vazquez R A 118 bL 4.70 Minnesota Ready118¹¡ Thoughtthatcounts124¶¢ Devil's Tower118¶ wbrk in bmp,ins,yielded 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 109/130 2 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :47.2b 3/27 12 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01b 2/25 a3 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :47.1hg 1/45

12
10-1 Lime

High Front 82 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Summer Front - Tide Is High by Broken Vow, KY
Hunter Green, White Diamonds, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

98 Own: Clark O. Brewster
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (39-8-6-5)

FLORENT GEROUX (13-4-0-1) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 3 5 3 $325,991
2025: 10 0 3 1 $103,825 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 3 5 4 $336,145 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $139,848

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 FG7 fm p 5K»» :21¿½ :44¾¸ 1:01¿¼ 3g Alw 60000 97 112-95 3 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6»¢ Lopez P 120 L 4.80 Usually Wrong122¸£ Heart Headed124¶ Henro120«¬ pressed, wknd 6
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38.2b 13/18 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 112/136 11 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :50.0b 3/12 10 Nov 25 CD 3F ft :38.2b 2/2

13
12-1

AE

Brown
Tough Catch 79 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Complexity - Try to Catch Her by Broken Vow, KY
Sky Blue, White Horse and Rider, White Diamonds on Sleeves

81 Own: Gervais Racing LLC (Lori Gervais), On Our Own Stable
Trn: Dallas Stewart (19-0-1-2)

LUIS SAEZ (9-2-0-1) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $64,538 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 3 0 $265,738 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $55,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $60,000
24Nov25 Mvr10 ft 6f¶^ :22¸½ :45¹» 1:10º¼ 3 Stk - StlVlySptL - 300k 74 67-100 6 7 5º¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶£ Saez L 117 11.30 Faster Gator117¶£ Tough Catch117¸¡ Souper Tuscan117¨© chase btwn4-3p, ran on 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 5/55 5 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 8/48 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 3/35 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 4/34
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 8-10) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 8-13)

8 Fair Grounds
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less
Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

El Capo 56
B.c.3 Authentic - Revitalized by Uncle Mo, KY
Red and White Halves, Red and White Maltese Cross, Red and White Sleeves

68 Own: CamHaven Farms (Shirley Camilleri)
Trn: Preston Ferris (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (6-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $19,713 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $19,713 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,240

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
22Nov25 FG6 ft 1B¼¼ :48¸º 1:13º¿ 1:46¹¿ 2 Msw 54000 48 77-67 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 4»¡ McMahon C 120 5.30 Arabia Wild120£ Black Hornet120¹ Special Ops120¶£ press, vied btw, wknd 7
26Oct25 WO5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :51¾¹ 1:16¼¿ 1:45º» 2 Msw 82190 75-69 3 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 2¶¡ 2¸ Hernandez R M 121 2.75 Deputy Curlin113¸ El Capo121¹¡ Apeldoorn118¨µ threaten1/8,repelled 5
28Sep25 WO7 ft o 7fº^ :23^¹ :46»¼ 1:25º¹ 2 Msw 82555 109-67 1 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶£ Campos J L 121 3.30 Speights Will118£ Ideologist116¶ El Capo121¨© vied inside, nod show 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/29 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 10/85 10 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/39 19 Oct 25 WO o 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/28

2
10-1 White

Gethsemane (L)
B.c.3 Knicks Go - Siempre Mi Amor by Uncle Mo, KY
White, Green and Black Star, White 'KC' on Green Diamond on Sleeve

70 Own: Win Star Farm LLC (Kenny Troutt), CHC Inc. (Kit Ng), a
Trn: Brad H. Cox (29-12-1-4)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,650 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,650
20Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½½ :22¶¾ :45¼» 1:10^» 2 Msw 55000 56-70 6 6 5¹¡ 5»¡ 4» 5¶¶£ Saez L 120 L *.90 Sockdolager120»£ Cowboy Roy120¶ Throttle120¶¢ 4w, pass tired foe 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 22/29 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 99/136 12 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/6 5 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49bg 4/14

3
7-2 Blue

Liberty Valance 65 (L)
B.g.3 Constitution - Gone to Town by Munnings, KY
White, Forest Green Braces, Cerise Band on Sleeves

75 Own: Cherry Knoll Farm (Margareth H. Dupery) and Barry Cl
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (37-8-3-7)

LUIS SAEZ (9-2-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 1 $50,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 1 $50,400 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $30,050

Track: 1 0 0 1 $6,050
20Dec25 FG12 ft 1B¼^ :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 57-82 11 12¾£ 11¾£ 7º£ 4£ 3¹¢ Concepcion A 120 L 3.80 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£ trail, press, wkn late 12
07Nov25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :47º¿ 1:12¼º 1:45¸¶ 2 Msw 120000 73-76 8 8¼£ 9¼£ 6¹¡ 3¡ 2£ Gaffalione T 119 5.39 Mesquite119£ Liberty Valance119£ Carson Street119º£ bt slw,ins-3p,rail bid 11
04Oct25 Kee11 ft 6fº» :22¸¶ :45¾^ 1:11º¹ 2 Msw 110000 46-67 10 7 7¼¡ 8¾£ 7¾ 2¼¡ Prat F 119 9.36 Heartily119¼¡ Liberty Valance119«¬ Steel Golden119¨µ 4p,rally,splt foes1/16 11
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 18/70 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 23/136 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 12/86 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 11/69

4
20-1 Yellow

La Norme de Jour 61 (L1)
B.c.3 By My Standards - La Belle de Jour by Strong Mandate, KY
Wildcat Blue, Black 'T' on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

75 Own: Allied Racing Stable, LLC (Chester Thomas)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (70-11-16-8)

AXEL CONCEPCION (128-14-26-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 0 $39,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 0 $39,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 CD8 ft 6f¹^ :22¹» :45½^ 1:11¸½ 2 Msw 120000 58 62-75 9 8 11¿£ 11¿ 12¿ 11¾¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 7.12 Sure to Appeal119¸ Prize Pick119¡ Tiz Authority119¹ win tight brk,ins turn 12
11Aug25 Elp4 ft 7f¼» :22½¸ :46ºº 1:24¿¼ 2 Msw 100000 74-73 4 6 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ Lanerie C J 119 *1.83 Vost119¸ La Norme de Jour119¶¡ Hyperlink120«¬ ins pair, fought on 11
19Jul25 Elp3 ft 6K¼» :22¶¹ :45º¼ 1:16»¾ 2 Msw 100000 62-78 3 6 4¹ 5¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Lanerie C J 119 14.18 Clocker Special119¶¡ La Norme de Jour119¶¡ The Standard119½¢ 2wbtw,4w3/16,kpt at by 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 23/95 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 22/37 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 47/87 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 34/59

5
10-1 Green

Silver Shot (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Gun Runner - Princesa Carolina by Tapit, KY
Fuchsia, Yellow 'P', Fuchsia Bars on Yellow Sleeves

67 Own: Whisper Hill Farm, LLC (Amanda Pope), Three Chimne
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (39-8-6-5)

PACO LOPEZ (166-25-27-24) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :47º¿ 1:12¼º 1:45¸¶ 2 Msw 120000 76-67 10 9¼£ 7»£ 5¸¡ 5»¡ 5¼£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 6.55 Mesquite119£ Liberty Valance119£ Carson Street119º£ 4wbtw 2nd,7p upr,flatn 11
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/20 29 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/15 22 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/9 15 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 5/10

6
5-1 Black

Roguishness 64 (L)
B.c.3 Into Mischief - Daisy by Blame, KY
Purple, Gold Diamond Framed 'CRK', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

77 Own: Belladonna Racing LLC (Porsche Brooks), C R K Stabl
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (34-9-5-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (99-30-19-13) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 1 $40,168 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $24,000
Life: 4 0 1 1 $40,168 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $39,300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,300
20Dec25 FG12 ft 1B¼^ :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 59 59-81 12 10½¢ 10¾¢ 9½ 11¶¸ 4º Ortiz J L 120 bL 5.00 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£ svgrnd, weaved, imprvd 12
26Oct25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :48¸¹ 1:13½º 1:45»¼ 2 Msw 120000 47 87-82 7 4¹ 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ Saez L 119 b 6.86 White Tiger119¡ Instant Impact119¸ Roguishness119¹¡ 3-4p,floated1/8,ran on 8
14Sep25 CD4 sys 1B»^ :46¾¸ 1:12¼º 1:46^º 2 Msw 120000 59-76 4 8¶¼ 8¶½ 7¿ 2º 2¶¡ Ortiz J L 119 b 8.02 I Did I Did119¶¡ Roguishness119£ Beale Street Boy119¸wslw st,rally,need more 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 5/29 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 17/66 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 71/95 28 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 16/29

7
8-1 Orange

Reagan's Honor (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Honor A. P. - Rutile by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Gold, Black Star, Gold Band on Black Sleeves

78 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds (Terrence Finley), David Ing
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (34-9-5-4)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,300
20Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½½ :22¶¾ :45¼» 1:10^» 2 Msw 55000 56-78 2 5 6¹¡ 6»¡ 5» 4¾ Curtis B 120 L 4.50 Sockdolager120»£ Cowboy Roy120¶ Throttle120¶¢ off pace, improved 7
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 7/71 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 7/59 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3bg 33/95 28 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 16/29

8
50-1 Pink

Sunset Skip (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Astern (AUS) - Custody by Broken Vow, KY
Green, Yellow Oak Leaf

0.00 Own: Four Seasons Stables (Christina and Nathan D. Hatche
Trn: Nathan D. Hatcher (4-0-0-0)

ORIEL CHAVEZ (12-1-1-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 5K½^ :21º¶ :44¹^ 1:03¸¾ 2 Msw 54000 57--- 3 11 11¶¼ 11¶¼ 11¸¿ 11¼¸¡ Graham J 120 fL 76.30 Archimedes120«¬ Bluegrass Town120» Look No Mo115¡ wslow st, eased, walked 11
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49bg 23/66 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 53/93 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52b 101/108 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.4bg 85/88

9
20-1 Aqua

Kelz 56 (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Blame - I'm Cozy by Grand Slam, KY
Red Black Circled " M 5 "

72 Own: M 5 Racing Stable (Craig Mackin)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (16-1-2-1)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (82-7-9-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG12 ft 1B¼^ :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 61-65 4 9¼¢ 9½£ 12¶¸ 9½£ 9¶º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 17.00 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£ never threatened 12
27Nov25 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :47»¾ 1:12¶¿ 1:35½¹ 2 Msw 54000 46-79 11 12¶¹ 12¶¶ 12¶¶ 9¼£ 9¼£ Cannon D 120 L 15.00 Beekman Street120¡ Cruisin Chuck120«¬ Thebabeslayer117¹¢ wno factor, late gain 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 31/70 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 18/136 13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 24/38 21 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 15/31

10
12-1 Purple

He's a Charmer 65
B.c.3 Quality Road - Bellavais by Tapit, KY
White, Red Dots, Black 'TS' in Red Ball, White Dots on Red Sleeves

83 Own: Terry L. Stephens
Trn: Ethan W. West (15-3-4-1)

C J MCMAHON (134-10-12-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,220
2025: 3 0 0 0 $5,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $5,220 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,620
20Dec25 FG7 fm p 1m¾¿ :47¹¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 55000 104-85 2 2¶¡ 3¡ 4¶¡ 6¸¡ 7º¡ McMahon C 120 b 14.30 Aces Honor120«¬ Prepped120¡ Cruisin Chuck120£ stalk btw, flattened 12
27Nov25 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :47»¾ 1:12¶¿ 1:35½¹ 2 Msw 54000 60-83 4 10½¡ 10½£ 10½¢ 8»£ 5º¡ McMahon C 120 7.80 Beekman Street120¡ Cruisin Chuck120«¬ Thebabeslayer117¹¢ sttld bk,bid6w,evenly 12
26Oct25 CD9 fm p 1m¹^ :48¼¾ 1:13½» 1:37¹» 2 Msw 120000 65-81 7 8¼£ 9¾¢ 8½ 7»¡ 5¹ Machado L 119 36.62 Time for Money119¶¢ Empire West119¡ Thousandsticks119«¬ ins,tip out1/16,mvd up 11
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/107 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50.3b 31/44 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 63/83 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 47/73

11
5-1 Grey

Market Runner 58 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Gun Runner - Buy Sell Hold by Violence, KY
White, Yellow Circled Emblem, Yellow Bars on Sleeves

81 Own: Double Down Horse Racing (Elza and Alex Mitchum)
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (27-6-4-7)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (46-6-8-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $7,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $7,650 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $7,650

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,650
20Dec25 FG12 ft 1B¼^ :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 80-79 5 6¹¢ 4¸ 4¶£ 5¶£ 5»¡ Cannon D 120 bL 4.40 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£ wpinch st, ins, empty 12
29Nov25 CD7 ft 1B»^ :48»½ 1:12¾¾ 1:43º¶ 2 Msw 120000 55-83 10 11¼¢ 9» 6»¢ 5º¡ 4»¡ Rosario J 119 b 13.62 Liberty National119º¢ Stirring Words119¡ Albus119£ wstdy 1st,tug ins,wllng 12
Workout(s): a9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00b 1/29 a30 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/16 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 73/86 23 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :48.4bg 19/125

12
4-1 Lime

Ocelli 56 (L)
B.c.3 Connect - Zalia by Scat Daddy, KY
Pink, Neon Orange Diamond Frame 'D', Neon Orange Diamonds on Sleeves

84 Own: Ashley Durr, Anthony Tate and Front Page Equestrian
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (16-1-3-2)

BEN CURTIS (119-22-18-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 1 $23,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $23,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $11,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $11,000
20Dec25 FG12 ft 1B¼^ :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 74-85 6 8º¢ 7¹¡ 6¹£ 6¶£ 2¶£ Curtis B 120 L 5.50 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£ adv, 6w, rallied 12
23Nov25 CD10 ft 6Kº» :22¶¼ :45¹^ 1:17¹º 2 Msw 120000 80-83 3 10 10» 7º£ 5» 3¹¢ Ramos J D 119 15.42 Mob119¶¡ Boss Dylan119¶£ Ocelli119¨µ step slw,3p,ran on ins 12
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 19/107 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 64/136 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.2b 17/44 8 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :49.2b 10/33
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: El Capo,Kelz,Ocelli will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Market Runner will race with Blinkers Off

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double /$0.50 Pick 3 (Races 9-11) / $0.50 Pick 5 All Stakes $750,000 Estimated (Races
9-13)

9 Fair Grounds
Stakes The 32nd Running of

MARIE G. KRANTZ MEMORIAL STAKES (BT)
$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Free nomination by Saturday, January 3. $550 to enter; $550 additional to start. Supplemental
nominations of $2,000 will be accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees. $100,000 Guaranteed of which 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 4% to fourth, 2% to fifth
and 1% to finishers sixth through ninth. Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a sweepstakes at a mile or over on the turf in 2025-2026, allowed 2 lbs. Non-winners of $85,000 at a mile or over
on the turf since October 17, 2025, allowed 4 lbs. Non-winners of $75,000 at a mile or over on the turf since then allowed 6 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual
time of closing. The maximum field size for the Marie G. Krantz Memorial Stakes will be determined by rail setting. Preference will be given in the following manner: graded or group
winners in order (I, II, III), then highest lifetime earnings on the turf. Any horse excluded from running because of the aforementioned preference shall be refunded the entry fee or
supplementary nomination fee if applicable. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. Nominations closed Saturday, January 3, 2026 with 27 nominations. (If deemed inadvisable by
management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Cupids Crush 71 (L)
B.m.6 Cupid - Dazzlingsweetheart by Dazzling Falls, MN
Lime, Purple Diamonds, Purple Diamond Band on Sleeves

86 Own: Xtreme Racing Stables, LLC (Vicky McGowan)
Trn: Hugh H. Robertson (10-0-2-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (170-27-21-31) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 7 2 0 $284,007
2025: 8 2 2 0 $96,925 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $43,400
Life: 25 11 6 2 $497,555 Distance: 4 3 1 0 $136,095

Track: 5 0 2 0 $44,000
29Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 5K½¸ :21¹^ :44½¶ 1:02½¶ 3gk Stk - PanZaretaB - 100k 84 97-86 7 11 7¸ 5¸¡ 8¸ 7¼ Murrill M 124 b 9.60 Big Trouble120¸£ Cart Girl Sam118¶¡ Serving Time118«¬w5w, stdy 7/16, wknd 12
19Oct25 Kee8 yl p¸^ 1K¸º^ :52º¿ 1:42¾¸ 2:35¼¿ 3gk Stk - DowagerG3 - 350k 85 93-75 7 1«¬ 1¡ 4¹ 8¶¸ 9¸½¢ Juarez N 122 bf 11.15 Venencia122¸£ Bless My Stars122¸¡ Vive Veuve122¹£ ins,ins winner,wknd 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/29 30 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 10/16 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 92/108 22 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 6/73

2
12-1 White

Epic Style 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Good Magic - Final Mesa by Sky Mesa, KY
White, Red Emblem, Red Emblems on Sleeves

88 Own: Speedway Stable, LLC (Peter Fluor)
Trn: Michael Stidham (30-4-9-4)

AXEL CONCEPCION (128-14-26-17) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 1 2 $116,060
2025: 5 2 1 2 $116,060 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 2 $116,060 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $33,000
27Nov25 FG6 fm p½ 1m¶¸¾ :47¼» 1:11¿¶ 1:35º» 3gk Alw 55000nw1/x 76 71-94 12 4º 4º¡ 4¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Concepcion A 117 L 2.10 Epic Style117¹ Ontario120¶¡ Triumphant Spirit119«¬ 2-3w,went clear str 12
26Oct25 Baq8 fm o 6f¼» :21¾^ :44»¶ 1:07½¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 64 76-91 5 6 7º¡ 6º¡ 4½ 3¶¡ Alvarado J 120 L 9.19 Gratefully120¨© Di Natale121¶¡ Epic Style120£ 6w upper, closed well 10
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 48/71 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 40/93 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 16/85 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 59/95

3
20-1 Blue

Wild Bout Hilary 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Midnight Lute - Wild Bout Tiffany by Wildcat Heir, KY
Lime, Chocolate Diamond, Chocolate Diamond on Sleeves

82 Own: Gullatt Silks and Stock, LLC (Randy Gullatt)
Trn: Rob Atras (14-3-1-2)

FLORENT GEROUX (13-4-0-1) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,100
2025: 6 1 1 1 $231,250 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $87,200
Life: 18 6 1 2 $386,590 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $281,250

Track: 1 1 0 0 $60,000
08Nov25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47½^ 1:12¶¶ 1:40^¹ 3gk Stk - TrsreChstB - 100k 78 87-86 8 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶ 3¸ McMahon C 118 fL 2.40 Norah G120¸ Floating Beauty118«¬ Wild Bout Hilary118¸£ speed, caught for 2nd 9
06Sep25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48¶¶ 1:14^^ 1:40^½ 3gk Stk - TwixtB - 100k 80-58 8 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¨µ 6¿ 8¶» Lopez C E 124 5.90 Foxy Junior120º£ Runaway Diva122¨µ Central Avenue120¸¢ ins-2w,hook 5/16,wkn 9
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 22/48 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 4/93 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 28/59 a31 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/18

4
15-1 Yellow

Lucky Speech 76 (L)
B.m.5 Audible - Luckyallmylife by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Green, Gold Diamond Framed Sunburst

87 Own: Millennium Stables LLC (Ro Parra)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (39-8-6-5)

JAMES GRAHAM (85-14-6-11) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 1 2 $229,963
2025: 6 0 1 1 $57,740 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $70,710
Life: 15 3 1 2 $305,923 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $90,395

Track: 3 0 0 1 $7,980
27Nov25 CD11 fm p¸º 1N¸¼ :49¹¾ 1:13¾¾ 1:49¼» 3gk Stk - CardinalL - 300k 80 83-100 3 8¼¡ 9½ 9½¡ 10º¡ 9»¢ Asmussen E 121 58.86 Proctor Street123£ Awesome Czech123«¬ Fleetingly121¨µ saved ground, no avail 11
31Oct25 CD9 fm p¸º 1mºº :47½¶ 1:11¿¼ 1:35º¼ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-c 81 91-89 3 5¸ 6¸£ 4¶¡ 3¸ 5» Concepcion A 122 L 7.51 Sweet Treasure118¸ Storm Miami122¨µ Golden Sunshine118£ 2p,4-6p2nd,chasd,yield 8

Claimed by Millennium Stables, LLC from Tate Anthony for $80,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
Workout(s): a6 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :49b 1/10 28 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 14/31 17 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :52.1b 18/18 13 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :51.4b 18/18

5
2-1 Green

Medoro 89 (L1)
B.m.5 Honor Code - Achira by English Channel, KY
Purple, Gold Diamond Framed 'CRK', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

102 Own: C R K Stable (Lee Searing)
Trn: Peter Eurton (8-2-2-1)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (99-30-19-13) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 5 3 3 $503,100
2025: 4 1 1 1 $146,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 5 3 3 $503,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Dmr7 fm p 1m¼º :48^¼ 1:12º¿ 1:35¼^ 3gk Stk - MatriarcG1 - 300k 99 71-103 1 8½ 9½¡ 9½¢ 9»¡ 6¹£ Rispoli U 123 3.80 Segesta123¸¢ In Our Time123£ Ag Bullet123«¬ wpulled/checked early 9
01Nov25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :46¸¿ 1:11^º 1:34¸¼ 3gk Stk - GldikovaG3 - 300k 100 95-106 5 6»¡ 6¼£ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Rispoli U 121 2.70 Special Wan123¶¢ Breath Away125¨µ Medoro121£ wcrowded early,2w,2-4w 11
Workout(s): a11 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :35.3b 1/18 5 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.3h 52/109 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 12/99 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 10/86

6
3-1 Black

Sweet Treasure 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Twirling Candy - Stellium by Empire Maker, KY
Sky Blue, Pink Hoop and Collar, Sky Blue Sleeves

92 Own: Full of Run Racing II (Dan Glick) and Frank Silva
Trn: Brad H. Cox (29-12-1-4)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 3 0 1 $194,448
2025: 3 1 0 1 $102,288 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 0 1 $194,448 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $97,980

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 Aqu8 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¸^ :49¶¸ 1:13¶¶ 1:43¸¸ 3 k Stk - PebblesG3 - 175k 76 92-101 5 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸ Geroux F 118 2.61 Fast Market118¶¡ Love You Anyway118¡ Sweet Treasure118¸ 2p,fought on,best rest 7
31Oct25 CD9 fm p¸º 1mºº :47½¶ 1:11¿¼ 1:35º¼ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 70 95-97 7 4¶ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ Geroux F 118 L 2.14 Sweet Treasure118¸ Storm Miami122¨µ Golden Sunshine118£ stalk 3w,bid 1/4,clear 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 29/68 3 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 42/48 24 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50b 17/43 14 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.1b 45/99

7
12-1Orange

Strikingly Spun 78 (L)
Ch.m.6 Hard Spun - Smart Ashley by Smart Strike, KY
White, Royal Blue Horse Emblem, White Hoops on Royal Blue Sleeves

91 Own: Highlander Training Center (Larry Hirsch)
Trn: Joe Sharp (80-18-15-8)

PACO LOPEZ (166-25-27-24) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 1 3 3 $242,312
2025: 8 0 1 2 $68,950 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 1 $148,133
Life: 24 3 3 5 $400,320 Distance: 10 0 2 2 $89,345

Track: 3 0 0 2 $26,000
08Nov25 CD5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^¾ :47^¾ 1:10¸¹ 1:40¹¶ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 94 92-88 7 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¼ 5¿ Saez L 121 L 9.65 Stylish Sue121¶ Reagan's Flame123¡ Adrasteia121º track 3w, faded 7
16Oct25 Kee8 fm p¸^ 1B¸¸¼ :48¶º 1:13½º 1:43»½ 3gk Alw 140000nw3$/x 82 62-92 2 5º¡ 6¼¡ 7º 8» 5¸¢ Ortiz J L 122 L 19.70 Proctor Street122¶ She's Lookin Lucky122¨µ A Lilac Rolla122«¬ wins,traffic upr,stayed 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 31/70 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 102/136 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 90/117 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 69/107

8
9-2 Pink

Nanda Dea (ARG) 67 (L)
B.m.7 Fortify - Nanga Parbat (ARG) by Majestic Warrior, ARG
White, Red and Green Hoops

94 Own: Happy Friday, LLC (Carlos Moore)
Trn: Horacio De Paz (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 8 0 0 $194,615
2025: 2 1 0 0 $68,125 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,975
Life: 11 8 1 0 $196,590 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $110,569

Track: 1 1 0 0 $60,000
04Oct25 Kee8 fm p 1m¿¹ :47^½ 1:11¹¿ 1:34½¼ 3gk Stk - FstLdyG1 - 800k 65 103-85 3 6¹¡ 6¸ 10º 11½ 11¶º Ortiz J L 125 f 6.16 Simply in Front125¨µ Segesta125¨µ Choisya125«¬ ins-2p, tired 11
15Feb25 FG10 fm p 1B¾^ :49½º 1:14¹^ 1:44¼º 4gk Stk - AMStallMmL - 100k 81-100 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ Ortiz J L 118 fL *1.30 Nanda Dea118¡ Join the Dance118£ Way to Be Marie118¶wins,blocked,tip 1/8,up 11
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Ttc 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/2 31 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 5/27 24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.3b 7/59 5 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 5/39

9
8-1 Aqua

Stylish Sue 76 (L)
Ch.m.5 Nyquist - Maria Maria by Curlin, KY
White, Royal Blue Horse Emblem, White Hoops on Royal Blue Sleeves

91 Own: Highlander Training Center (Larry Hirsch)
Trn: Joe Sharp (80-18-15-8)

LUIS SAEZ (9-2-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 4 2 0 $292,717
2025: 2 1 0 0 $83,917 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 4 2 0 $292,717 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $161,012

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 CD11 fm p¸º 1N¸¼ :49¹¾ 1:13¾¾ 1:49¼» 3gk Stk - CardinalL - 300k 84 106-99 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 4¨µ 11»¡ Torres J A 121 11.34 Proctor Street123£ Awesome Czech123«¬ Fleetingly121¨µ in hand,wknd btwn 1/8 11
08Nov25 CD5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^¾ :47^¾ 1:10¸¹ 1:40¹¶ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 78 97-102 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ Ortiz J L 121 L 3.05 Stylish Sue121¶ Reagan's Flame123¡ Adrasteia121º led ins, lasted 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 8/70 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 93/136 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 35/117 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 85/107

10
50-1 Purple

Lakota Spirit 67 (L)
B.m.7 Curlin - Milam by Street Sense, KY
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

82 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (93-12-12-12)

ISAAC CASTILLO (111-18-16-16) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 3 2 2 $197,171
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,500 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $24,730
Life: 19 3 5 3 $243,161 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $64,100

Track: 4 1 0 0 $38,500
22Mar25 FG8 fm p 1B¾^ :48¸¸ 1:12»¸ 1:43^¹ 4gk Stk - TBensnMmL - 150k 72-87 5 9¿¡ 9¿ 9¼£ 8»£ 7¿ Guerrero J A 118 L 84.30 Way to Be Marie118¶¢ Tufani118¡ Strikingly Spun118¡ 2p,4-6p2nd,no factor 9
15Feb25 FG10 fm p 1B¾^ :49½º 1:14¹^ 1:44¼º 4gk Stk - AMStallMmL - 100k 69-83 9 9½ 9» 9¼ 11¿¢ 11¶¶¢ Cannon D 118 L 74.60 Nanda Dea118¡ Join the Dance118£ Way to Be Marie118¶ bmpd btw st,3-4w,tired 11
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 25/78 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 65/93 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 59/85 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 14/95

11
12-1 Grey

Triumphant Spirit 70 (L)
B.f.4 War of Will - Sweet Candy Dance by Twirling Candy, KY
Red, Ace of Hearts, Ace of Spades, Red Sleeves

79 Own: Pocket Aces Racing, LLC (Mark Wampler and Jared Sh
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (37-8-3-7)

DECLAN CANNON (80-8-10-9) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 0 3 $112,982
2025: 3 2 0 1 $101,283 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 3 $112,982 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $39,380

Track: 3 1 0 2 $45,430
26Dec25 FG9 fm p½ 1B¶º½ :48¸¼ 1:13¶¼ 1:43»^ 3gk Alw 55000nw1/x 65 68-85 2 6¹¢ 6º 6¸£ 3¶¡ 1¶ Cannon D 117 L *1.60 Triumphant Spirit117¶ Competitive Threat120¶¡ Lady of Sky117¶¢ 5wbid 1/4, driving 9
27Nov25 FG6 fm p½ 1m¶¸¾ :47¼» 1:11¿¶ 1:35º» 3gk Alw 55000nw1/x 67 56-86 6 9¶¸ 7¿ 6¹¡ 4º 3º¡ Lopez P 119 L *1.70 Epic Style117¹ Ontario120¶¡ Triumphant Spirit119«¬ sttld,gd fnsh,up 3rd 12
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 48/71 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 25/52 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.1b 94/95 18 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 4/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double /$0.50 Pick 3 (Races 10-12) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 10-13)

10 Fair Grounds
Stakes The 34th Running of

FASIG-TIPTON SILVERBULLETDAY STAKES (BT)
$150,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $150,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. By subscription of $150 by Saturday, January 3. $750 to enter; $750 additional to start. Supplemental nominations of $3,000 will be
accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees. $150,000 Guaranteed of which 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 4% to fourth, 2% to fifth and 1% to finishers sixth
through ninth. Weight: 122 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The Fasig-Tipton Silverbulletday Stakes will be limited to fourteen (14) starters.
Preference will be given in the following manner: graded or group winners in order (I, II, III), then highest lifetime earnings. Any horse excluded from running because of the aforementioned
preference shall be refunded the entry fee or supplementary nomination fee if applicable. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. For Three Year Old Fillies under the International
Medication protocol. Horses nominated or entered to compete shall not be eligible to receive Furosemide less than twenty-four (24) hours prior to post time Certain finishing positions in
this race will earn points to qualify for the 2026 Kentucky Oaks, pursuant to the official rules for the Road to the Kentucky Oaks published by Churchill Downs Incorporated. Points will be
earned in the following manner: 20 to the winner, 10 to second, 6 to third, 4 to fourth, and 2 to fifth. Nominations closed Saturday, January 3, 2026 with 18 nominations. One Mile And
Seventy Yards
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Atropa 71
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Bellera by Bernardini, KY
Hunter Green, Gold Belt, Gold Band on Sleeves

83 Own: Belladonna Racing LLC (Porsche Brooks), Twin Brook
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (34-9-5-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (99-30-19-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $144,543 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 3 1 1 0 $144,543 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD11 ft 1B»^ :46¹¶ 1:11¶¿ 1:43»^ 2 k Stk - GoldnRodG2 - 400k 50 78-90 8 5½ 5¶¶ 5½¡ 3º¡ 2¡ Ortiz J L 122 4.17 Bella Ballerina122¡ Atropa122¡ Just Singing122¸ 4-3p,5p upr,rally,mss 10
09Oct25 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :48^¾ 1:12¼» 1:45»^ 2 k Msw 110000 80-95 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¼ 1¶^ Ortiz J L 119 3.53 Atropa119¶^ Measure119º¢ Kayla's Komet119¶¢ 3w,bold bid3/8,lug lat 8
12Jul25 Sar2 sys 6f»½ :22¹¹ :45¼½ 1:10¿º 2 k Msw 100000 52-47 6 3 5º¡ 4»¡ 5¶¶ 6¶º Franco M 119 8.00 Spa Prospector119¹¡ Jetty's Home119»¢ Fancy Footwork119¸£ 4-5w upper, tired 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 22/29 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 13/66 26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.3b 2/30 21 Nov 25 Kee 4F gd :48.2b 9/25

2
10-1 White

Dancin in Old Town 53
Gr/ro.f.3 Tapit - Abingdon by Street Cry (IRE), KY
White, Red 'O' Emblem, Red Hoop on Sleeves

75 Own: Rocker O Ranch, LLC (Cole Ortowski)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (30-6-4-5)

JAMES GRAHAM (85-14-6-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 1 $36,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $36,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :49¼¶ 1:15^¸ 1:45½^ 2 k Msw 120000 55-80 5 7¹¢ 6¹ 5¸¢ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Graham J 119 4.38 Just Singing119¹¢ Dancin in Old Town119¶¡ Search Party119½wsteady btw 1st,4-5p2nd 8
18Sep25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22½¸ :45»½ 1:24¸¿ 2 k Msw 120000 43-70 2 9 9½¢ 8½ 4º¡ 3¸¢ Graham J 119 49.72 Kenz119¡ Raspberry119¶£ Dancin in Old Town119¡ woff slow,bumped btw1/8 10
Workout(s): a11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 1/107 a3 Jan 26 FG 6F ft 1:12.4bg 1/4 27 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 4/18 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 5/107

3
9-2 Blue

White Smoke (O)
Gr/ro.f.3 Essential Quality - Mira Alta by Curlin, KY
Green, Red Hoops, White Sleeves

82 Own: Belladonna Racing LLC (Porsche Brooks), Twin Brook
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (34-9-5-4)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $33,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $33,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $33,000
20Dec25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :45º» 1:11^º 2 k Msw 55000 22-82 4 8 8¿¡ 7¾¢ 4¸ 1¶ Ortiz J L 120 L *1.60 White Smoke120¶ Gerber Daisy120¹¢ Leedu120¨µwslow, swng 6w, driving 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 9/107 5 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.4b 41/48 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 8/88 21 Nov 25 Kee 4F gd :47.4b 6/25

4
5-2 Yellow

Taken by the Wind 56
B.f.3 Rock Your World - Up for Grabs by First Samurai, FL
Blue and White Diagonal Quarters, Blue and White Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

78 Own: Magdalena Racing (Sherri McPeek), Terry Bradshaw,
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (16-1-2-1)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (46-6-8-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 2 0 0 $180,710 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $180,710 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Sep25 CD6 ft 1mº^ :45»½ 1:10º¾ 1:36»^ 2 k Stk - PocahntsG3 - 300k 77-81 3 4¹ 4¶¡ 4¶ 1¸ 1»¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 6.05 Taken by the Wind122»¢ Miss Complicated122¸¡ Joke Maker122¸ ins,split 2w upr,clear 7
21Aug25 Sar2 ft u 7fº^ :23^¸ :46¹¶ 1:25¹½ 2 k Moc 75000cnd-N 78-75 2 6 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¹¡ 1¹ Elliott C 119 13.10 Tkn by th Wnd119¹ St. Brgd's Crss119¶¡ Two by Two by Two119¨µ 3w 1/4, shied, greenly 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 18/19 29 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.2b 3/20 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 46/107 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 4/88

5
4-1 Green

Luv Your Neighbor 65
B.f.3 Constitution - Disobedient by Into Mischief, ON
Royal Blue, White Cross Sash, Lime Sleeves

74 Own: Lael Stables (M. Roy Jackson)
Trn: Michael Stidham (30-4-9-4)

AXEL CONCEPCION (128-14-26-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 0 $74,071 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $53,000
Life: 4 1 2 0 $74,071 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $20,000

Track: 2 0 2 0 $31,000
20Dec25 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¸ :48^¾ 1:12»¾ 1:42¿½ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 100k 58 59-87 1 5¸ 5¹¡ 4¹ 2«¬ 2«¬ Concepcion A 122 8.80 Hit Parade122«¬ Luv Your Neighbor122º¡ Pashmina122£ wbmp, lost iron, gamely 7
04Dec25 FG7 sys 6f¾¸ :21¿¿ :45»½ 1:12¹¶ 2 k Aoc 125000nw2/L-N 53 86-83 5 4 5¸¡ 5¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ Concepcion A 117 L 6.70 Paving117¡ Luv Your Neighbor117¨µ Unfaithful Rose117¸ wbtwn, bmp 1/16, gamely 6
12Oct25 WO9 ft o 7fº^ :23»º :47¹^ 1:23»¼ 2 k Stk - GlrisSongL - 125k 82-50 2 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 6¿ 7¸¹£ Civaci S 120 3.50 Piper's Gift120»¡ Ada Clare118£ Sweet Fusion120£ stalked 2w, gave way 7
10Sep25 Cnl2 sys 7fº» :22»¸ :45¾¶ 1:23¾» 2 k Msw 70000 83-75 4 3 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¨© Toledo J 119 4.20 Luv Your Neighbor119¨© Prosecco Rita119¾£ Honor Our Country119¡ came again late,nod 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 51/70 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 64/136 a23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48b 1/69 14 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 55/77

6
5-1 Black

Pashmina 65
B.f.3 Constitution - Panthera Onca by Super Saver, KY
Navy Blue, White Stars

74 Own: Red White and Blue Racing LLC (Randy Gullatt)
Trn: Rob Atras (14-3-1-2)

BEN CURTIS (119-22-18-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,011
2025: 3 1 0 1 $46,411 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $46,411 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $11,000

Track: 2 1 0 1 $43,400
20Dec25 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¸ :48^¾ 1:12»¾ 1:42¿½ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 100k 70-80 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¶ 3º¡ Curtis B 122 b 4.30 Hit Parade122«¬ Luv Your Neighbor122º¡ Pashmina122£ wspeed, pinched 3/16 7
28Nov25 FG7 ft 1B½¶ :47ºº 1:13¼º 1:46¶¸ 2 k Msw 54000 87-76 5 3¹ 3¶ 3¶ 1¶ 1¶^£ Curtis B 120 bL 1.80 Pashmina120¶^£ Lit Up120º£ Gwen to Win120«¬ 3wbid, clear, best 6
18Oct25 Kee10 fm p¹^ 1m¸¶» :48º¹ 1:14^¿ 1:37¿¿ 2 k Msw 110000 60-67 12 9º¡ 9¼ 9»¢ 7¼¢ 6½¡* Saez L 119 b 11.58 Backgammon119¶£ Patron Silver119¹£ Maverick Queen119¨µ 3w,5-6w2nd,mildly,PL5th 12
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 48/107 5 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 22/48 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 32/89 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :47.4b 2/80
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 11-13)

11 Fair Grounds
Stakes The 40th Running of

COLONEL E.R. BRADLEY STAKES (Listed)
$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Free nomination by Saturday, January 3. $550 to enter; $550 additional to start. Supplemental nominations of $2,000 will be
accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees. $100,000 Guaranteed of which 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10%, to third, 4% to fourth, 2% to fifth and 1% to finishers sixth
through ninth. Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a sweepstakes at a mile or over on the turf in 2025 2026, allowed 2 lbs. Non-winners of $85,000 at a mile or over on the turf since October
17, 2025, allowed 4 lbs. Non-winners of $75,000 of such a race since then allowed 6 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The maximum number of
starters for the Colonel E. R. Bradley Stakes will be determined by rail setting. Preference will be given in the following manner: graded or group winners in order (I, II, III), then highest
lifetime earnings on the turf. Any horse excluded from running because of the aforementioned preference shall be refunded the entry fee or supplementary nomination fee if applicable. A
trophy will be presented to the winning owner. Nominations closed Saturday, January 3, 2026 with 28 nominations. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf
course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Kupuna 92 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Hard Spun - Hanalei Hailey by Malibu Moon, KY
Hot Pink, Black Diamond Frame and 'P', Black Hoop on Sleeves

107 Own: Flying P Stable (Jason Provenzano)
Trn: Norm W. Casse (8-0-1-2)

LUIS SAEZ (9-2-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $111,249
2025: 8 2 2 1 $178,996 Off (Dirt): 6 2 2 1 $175,755
Life: 28 6 9 3 $635,778 Distance: 7 1 4 0 $158,463

Track: 4 1 2 0 $71,600
20Dec25 FG9 fm p 1B¶^^ :48¶¶ 1:12º» 1:41»^ 3g Stk - DlibrtoMmL - 100k 92 88-110 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 2£ Curtis B 122 bL *1.70 Idratherbeblessed124£ Kupuna122¡ Sand Pipes118¶ btw, press, need more 7
07Nov25 CD4 fm p¹¼ 1m¶¸^ :47»¼ 1:10^¾ 1:33º» 3g Aoc 175000cnd-N 90 81-116 2 5º 5¹ 5¹ 4¸ 1¡ Arrieta F 121 bL 15.22 Kupuna121¡ Northern Invader121«¬ Epic Ride125¸£ rail, tip 4p1/8, rally 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 8/70 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 93/136 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.4b 23/44 8 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :48.3b 2/33

2
12-1 White

Sand Pipes 80 (L)
B.h.5 Summer Front - Birkenhead by Mizzen Mast, KY
Yellow, Scarlet Sash, Black Bars on White Sleeves

96 Own: Brownwood Farm, LLC (Stanley Bergman)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (27-0-1-5)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (6-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 3 2 2 $144,300
2025: 9 2 0 2 $92,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 2 3 $155,563 Distance: 8 3 1 3 $124,731

Track: 4 0 2 1 $37,700
20Dec25 FG9 fm p 1B¶^^ :48¶¶ 1:12º» 1:41»^ 3g Stk - DlibrtoMmL - 100k 90 91-109 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¢ Lopez P 118 L 11.00 Idratherbeblessed124£ Kupuna122¡ Sand Pipes118¶ track, 3wbid, out fin 7
11Oct25 Baq4 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :47¿¼ 1:12¼¾ 1:36¼¿ 3g Stk - ASchillerL - 150k 88 113-101 2 4¹ 4¹ 4¸ 5¸ 4¸¢ Marin S 122 9.24 Major Dude126¶ Otago124¨© Horsepower124¶¢ 2p1st,ins-2p2nd,chased 5
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 5/29 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 23/136 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 22/95 27 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 30/37

3
6-1 Blue

Idratherbeblessed 79 (L)
B.g.6 Unified - Celestial Smile by Tiznow, KY
Black, White 'JD', White Chevrons on Sleeves

92 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slawson) and Wayne
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (20-7-4-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (170-27-21-31) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 4 3 2 $442,555
2025: 7 2 1 0 $276,901 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 2 $49,370
Life: 31 6 6 6 $573,069 Distance: 7 1 4 2 $157,570

Track: 6 3 2 0 $305,000
20Dec25 FG9 fm p 1B¶^^ :48¶¶ 1:12º» 1:41»^ 3g Stk - DlibrtoMmL - 100k 80 96-111 6 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1£ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 L 17.60 Idratherbeblessed124£ Kupuna122¡ Sand Pipes118¶ pace, kept to task 7
09Nov25 CD7 fm p¶¸ 1mºº :46¼^ 1:10º^ 1:34¹¸ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x 80 118-97 4 4º 4º 4¹ 6¹¡ 6»¡ Bacon T W 121 L 8.40 Poster118¡ Judge Davis121¶£ Noises Off121¶¢ stp slw,3p,6p upr,tire 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 59/70 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 78/136 13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 12/38 6 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:02.2b 10/20

4
7-2 Yellow

Lagynos 93 (L)
Ch.h.5 Kantharos - Steamy by Speightstown, KY
Black, Silver Epaulets, Silver Stripe on Sleeves

105 Own: HRH Prince Sultan Bin Mishal Al Saud
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (39-8-6-5)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (99-30-19-13) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 3 4 5$1,505,943
2025: 8 1 2 4 $944,613 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $74,813
Life: 22 5 4 7$1,705,166 Distance: 11 3 0 5 $545,348

Track: 1 1 0 0 $60,000
08Nov25 CD11 fm p¶¸ 1N¿¼ :46¸¸ 1:09»¿ 1:45»¾ 3g Stk - RivrCityG3 - 300k 102 98-108 8 9¼¢ 9¾¡ 9¾ 5» 3º¢ Lanerie C J 121 7.44 Wolfie's Dynaghost121¸£ Taking Candy123¶¡ nMercante125¸ ins,2p2nd,rail rally 11
06Sep25 KD7 gd p 1m¶¾ :44¾¹ 1:08¹¸ 1:32º¸ 3g Stk - MntMlnIvG3 - 2500k 103-110 13 8¹£ 5¸ 4¹ 3¹ 2¸ Ortiz J L 122 *1.42 Epic Ride122¸ Lagynos122£ Beach Gold122¡ 4-5w, second best 13
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 29/55 5 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/20 29 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/15 22 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/9

5
6-1 Green

Cameo Performance 87 (L)
B.g.5 Oscar Performance - La Moneda by Freud, KY
Claret, Gold Frogs

102 Own: Qatar Racing LLC (Sheik Fahad Al Thani), Marc Detam
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (37-8-3-7)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 1 2 $377,730
2025: 7 0 1 4 $165,154 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 3 4 $437,555 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $102,882

Track: 1 0 0 1 $30,000
21Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¿» 1:12¹¹ 1:36¹½ 3g Stk - PrairBayuL - 250k 96 70-104 3 6¸£ 6º¡ 4¸ 3¹ 3¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 b 2.08 Encino125¶¡ Horsepower121¶£ Cameo Performance121¸¡ wbmp brk,insd,4-5w 5/16 9
08Nov25 WO10 ft o 1Nº^ :47¶¹ 1:12º¼ 1:50^½ 3g Stk - AutumnG3 - 150k 96 113-107 7 5º 5½¡ 7½ 3¡ 3¶£ Cannon D 122 bL 5.85 Dresden Row122¶£ Jokestar123«¬ Cameo Performance122¸¢ insd,4w1/8,lost place 11
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49b 9/30 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 36/134 6 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01b 9/61 29 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 14/38

6
12-1 Black

Vote No 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Divisidero - Sistas Ready by More Than Ready, KY
Orange, Black Diamond Hoop, Orange Sleeves

97 Own: Crown's Way Racing LLC (Anthony Rallo), NBS Stable
Trn: Kelsey Danner (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (166-25-27-24) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 0 1 $555,171
2025: 7 2 1 1 $229,332 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 5 2 2 $691,391 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $31,938

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Sep25 KD11 gd p 1K¸¸ :48¾½ 1:36¼¶ 2:24½¸ 3g Stk - TurfCupG2 - 2500k 72-77 4 6º£ 7¹ 10¼£ 11¶¸ 11¸¶¡ Saez L 122 14.68 Ole Crazy Bone122¹£ Tawny Port122¡ Corruption122¶ chased,drop back btwn 11
09Aug25 Sar10 fm h¶¾ 1K¶¾^ :47º^ 1:37¾¿ 2:25^º 4g Stk - SwrdDncrG1 - 750k 130-108 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 6»¡ 7¶^¢ Carmouche K 122 26.75 El Cordobes124¡ Rebel Red122£ Nations Pride126»¢ rated ins, weakened 8
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 7/16 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 14/34 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 58/143 6 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :37.1b 19/33

7
10-1Orange

Theismann 85 (L)
B.g.6 Quality Road - Brielle's Appeal by English Channel, KY
Purple, Gold Diamond Framed 'CRK', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

101 Own: C R K Stable (Lee Searing)
Trn: Peter Eurton (8-2-2-1)

BEN CURTIS (119-22-18-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 3 0 0 $219,873
2025: 7 4 0 0 $269,908 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 4 0 0 $272,508 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $158,643

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 Kee8 fm p¹^ 1B¸¶¿ :47»^ 1:11¶» 1:41^¹ 3g Alw 140000nw3$/x 85 89-112 1 1¸ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¨© Saez L 124 L *2.62 Theismann124¨© Miranda Rights122£ Degree of Risk122º¡ ins pair 2nd,held firm 10
11Sep25 CD5 fm p 1B¸½ :47¿¸ 1:12¸¹ 1:41¹¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 105-106 8 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Saez L 124 L 5.15 Theismann124¡ Beyond Stoked122¨© English Chunnel122¶¡ stalked 2w,up 1/8,held 11
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 67/95 2 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 9/13 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 26/87 a11 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/4

8
12-1 Pink

Point Proven 80 (L)
B.g.6 Gun Runner - Secret Jewel by Bernardini, KY
Yellow, Blue Diamond, Blue Sleeves

100 Own: Norman C. Miller, IV
Trn: David Terre (16-4-1-1)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (82-7-9-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 3 1 2 $119,302
2025: 4 2 0 0 $62,790 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $40,530
Life: 19 5 1 4 $255,730 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $88,527

Track: 6 1 1 2 $75,940
20Dec25 FG9 fm p 1B¶^^ :48¶¶ 1:12º» 1:41»^ 3g Stk - DlibrtoMmL - 100k 85 84-107 1 7¹£ 6¹¡ 5¹ 3¶¡ 4¸¢ Thornton T 124 L 15.60 Idratherbeblessed124£ Kupuna122¡ Sand Pipes118¶ loom ins, flatten late 7
05Jul25 Evd9 fm p 1B»^ :48¹¶ 1:13^º 1:42¿¸ 3g Stk - JohnHenryB - 60k 82-99 9 9½ 9¾£ 9» 3¡ 1¶¢ Thornton T 120 L *1.40 Point Proven120¶¢ Allnight Moonlight124¶ Global Sensation120«¬ 6-w, up final 1/16 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 67/95 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 57/89 3 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 19/35 21 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/31

9
10-1 Aqua

Reagan's Wit 79 (L)
Ch.c.4 Authentic - Dayienu by Sunday Break (JPN), KY
Gold, Black Star, Gold Hoop on Black Sleeves

92 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds (Terrence Finley), David Ing
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (34-9-5-4)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 2 0 $157,883
2025: 5 2 1 0 $144,175 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 0 $157,883 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $62,175

Track: 1 1 0 0 $34,800
04Jul25 Sar8 fm h 1m»¹ :46¾» 1:10ºº 1:33¶¶ 3 Stk - ManilaG3 - 200k 107-89 4 6¹¡ 5¸ 5¸¢ 6º¡ 6¾¢ Ortiz J L 120 3.75 Zulu Kingdom122£ Capitol Hill118¨µ Tiz Dashing118¶ bmp brk,2-3path,5p3/16 8
17May25 Pim11 gd p 1m»^ :48¼¿ 1:14º¶ 1:40¸» 3 Stk - JWMurphyB - 100k 99-94 4 5¼¡ 5¼ 5¹¢ 1«¬ 1¹¢ Ortiz J L 118 *.50 Reagan's Wit118¹¢ Soleil Volant118¡ Twain118¸ lug in, ridden out 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 20/29 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 8/136 26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 26/30 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 27/108

10
10-1 Purple

Gigante 87 (L)
B.h.6 Not This Time - Summertime Green by Empire Maker, VA
Neon Green, Neon Green 'E' on Purple Ball, Neon Green Dots on Purple Sleeves

102 Own: Clark O. Brewster and L and N Racing, LLC (Andrew M
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (39-8-6-5)

JAMES GRAHAM (85-14-6-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 25 7 3 2$1,101,628
2025: 11 3 2 0 $241,578 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $60,000
Life: 29 10 3 2$1,369,228 Distance: 11 4 1 0 $427,707

Track: 8 3 2 0 $311,750
20Dec25 FG9 fm p 1B¶^^ :48¶¶ 1:12º» 1:41»^ 3g Stk - DlibrtoMmL - 100k 99 88-99 7 6¸£ 5¸¡ 4¸ 5¹¡ 5½£ Ortiz J L 124 bL 2.70 Idratherbeblessed124£ Kupuna122¡ Sand Pipes118¶ tracked 4w, wknd 7
06Nov25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :23¾¹ :47¸¼ 1:29»½ 3g Alw 44000 96 55-102 2 7 7¼¡ 6º¢ 2¶ 1«¬ Asmussen E 121 bL *.30 Gigante121«¬ News At Nine121¸ Ocelot121¸¢ rallied, 4w, in time 8
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 42/55 5 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/20 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 24/34 8 Dec 25 FG 5F sy 1:02.2b 7/13

11
20-1 Grey

Otago 81 (L)
B.h.6 Speightstown - Mom's Deputy by War Chant, FL
Orange, Black Diamond Belt, Black 'NBS'

95 Own: Crown's Way Racing LLC (Anthony Rallo), NBS Stable
Trn: Kelsey Danner (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (128-14-26-17) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 4 4 2 $302,825
2025: 8 1 3 0 $137,400 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $61,200
Life: 21 5 5 2 $366,025 Distance: 8 4 1 0 $193,325

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¿» 1:12¹¹ 1:36¹½ 3g Stk - PrairBayuL - 250k 91 75-93 5 5¸¢ 5¹ 6¸¡ 6»¡ 7¶^ Beschizza A 125 18.68 Encino125¶¡ Horsepower121¶£ Cameo Performance121¸¡wbumps brk, 3-4w turns 9
11Oct25 Baq4 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :47¿¼ 1:12¼¾ 1:36¼¿ 3g Stk - ASchillerL - 150k 88 106-103 3 5» 5» 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 2¶ Lezcano J 124 18.24 Major Dude126¶ Otago124¨© Horsepower124¶¢wchckd early,2-3p,5p1/4 5
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 32/55 4 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 8/19 26 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 37/62 20 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 14/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

12 Fair Grounds
Stakes The 80th Running of

LOUISIANA STAKES PRESENTED BY HAGYARD (Grade III)
$175,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $175,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $175 by Saturday, January 3. $875 to enter; $875 additional to start. Supplemental nominations of $3,000
will be accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees. $175,000 Guaranteed of which 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 4% to fourth, 2% to fifth and 1% to finishers
sixth through ninth. Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a graded sweepstakes at a mile or over since September 17, 2025 allowed 2 lbs. Non-winners of a sweepstakes at a mile or over
since October 17, 2025 allowed 4 lbs. Non-winners of $85,000 at a mile or over since then allowed 6 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The
Louisiana Stakes Presented by Relyne GI by Hagyard will be limited to fourteen (14) starters. Preference will be given in the following manner: graded or group winners in order (I, II, III),
then highest lifetime earnings. Any horse excluded from running because of the aforementioned preference shall be refunded the entry fee or the supplementary nomination fee if
applicable. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. Nominations closed Saturday, January 3, 2026 with 16 nominations. One Mile And One Sixteenth
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Moonlight 93 (L)
Gr/ro.h.5 Audible - Sundown by Tapit, KY
White, Royal Blue Circled 'T and C', Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

101 Own: Town and Country Racing, LLC (Kiki Courtelis)
Trn: Chris M. Block (25-3-3-2)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (99-30-19-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $50,475
2025: 8 4 0 1 $358,814 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $135,920
Life: 18 5 3 2 $528,402 Distance: 8 2 3 0 $201,017

Track: 4 1 0 1 $45,390
30Nov25 CD11 ft 1mº^ :45¸¿ 1:09½¶ 1:34º¶ 3g Stk - ChrokeeMlB - 250k 94 70-102 3 11¼£ 8»¡ 7¹¢ 3¸¡ 1¶¡ Ortiz J L 121 b 6.58 Moonlight121¶¡ Dragoon Guard121¸¡ This Is Uscar121¶£ 3p,rallied,drove past 11
25Oct25 Kee9 ft 1N»^ :46¼¼ 1:11¹¶ 1:50¹¿ 3g Stk - FayetteG3 - 350k 90 98-99 5 10¿¢ 9¼¡ 8º¡ 6»¡ 5½ Gaffalione T 122 b 7.34 Hit Show126¶ Rattle N Roll122¨µ Gosger118¸ 2w,3-5p btw3/16,mildly 11
28Sep25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :47½¸ 1:11½º 1:41¾º 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 92 86-114 5 6º£ 6¸£ 6¹¡ 2¹ 1¶¢ Gaffalione T 122 bL 5.68 Moonlight122¶¢ This Is Uscar122¸¢ Not This Boy122£ 2p,4pupr,rally,drv pst 6
05Jul25 Ind9 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46¾¸ 1:09»¹ 1:37¿¾ 3g Stk - SchfrMemL - 102k 57-104 5 8»¡ 8¼ 8½ 5½¡ 5¼£ Mojica O 125 b 6.40 Willy D's125º¡ This Is Uscar125¡ Midnight West121£ 4p1/4,improved late 8
02May25 CD12 wfs 1mº^ :45º¶ 1:10^º 1:34¾» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 71-101 2 7¾£ 7»£ 4¸ 3¨µ 1¶¢ Ortiz J L 124 bL 4.71 Moonlight124¶¢ Not This Boy122¶¡ Echo Again122¹ 10p upr,rally,3w,edged 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 9/107 4 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 12/23 28 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 16/25 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 59/85

2
20-1 White

Henro 77 (L)
Ch.g.5 Collected - Street Minstrel by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Lime, Lime 'MB' on Purple Star, Purple Sleeves

95 Own: JD Thoroughbreds LLC (Jackie Slawson) and Joey Keit
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (20-7-4-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (170-27-21-31) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $13,231
2025: 6 0 0 1 $35,441 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $163,800
Life: 18 5 1 1 $679,580 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $166,600

Track: 1 0 0 1 $6,600
21Dec25 FG7 fm p 5K»» :21¿½ :44¾¸ 1:01¿¼ 3g Alw 60000 81 103-98 5 6 6¹¡ 6¹£ 6¶£ 3¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 28.80 Usually Wrong122¸£ Heart Headed124¶ Henro120«¬ trailed, rallied ins 6
27Nov25 CD7 fm p¸º 5K¹» :22¶¾ :45¸½ 1:03¸½ 3g Alw 148000nw1/s/ty+ 82 80-99 10 6 10½ 10»£ 9º¡ 8¹¢ Bejarano R 120 L 41.91 Heart Headed120¨© Dhabab122«¬ Champlin120¡ 3p,7p upper,no factor 10
28Jun25 CD10 fm p 1B¸½ :50¹¶ 1:14¶½ 1:43º¶ 4g Stk - WiseDanG2 - 500k 62-86 1 7¼ 7»¡ 7¼ 7¾¡ 6¶¸¡ Bejarano R 118 52.43 Brilliant Berti118£ Taking Candy120¨© Lagynos118¶ inside, outrun 7
01May25 CD11 ft 6f¸^^ :21¶^ :43¼½ 1:08^º 4g jStk - StMatthwsB - 200k 31-85 1 9 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 7¿¢ Bejarano R 120 28.46 Fort Bragg118¶¡ Champlin118¸¢ Happy Is a Choice120¹£ wbroke in,ins,improved 10
23Feb25 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :47¼^ 1:11º¸ 1:41¾¾ 4g Stk - RazrbakHG3 - 500k 51-92 9 12¼£ 11¿¢ 11¶¶ 9¶¹ 8¶º¡ Bejarano R 117 58.10 Alexander Helios117«¬ Banishing119¨µ First Mission122¼ 2p, modest interest 14
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 8/33 13 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:02b 12/13 a4 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :47.4b 1/23 28 Oct 25 CD 5F ft :59.3b 2/6

3
8-1 Blue

Cadet Corps 88 (L)
Ch.g.7 Will Take Charge - Boxford Belle by Afleet Alex, KY
Black, Green Diamond Belt, Green Diamond Band on Sleeves

96 Own: Kenwood Racing LLC (Robb H. Levinsky) and Kelly J.
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (166-25-27-24) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 3 0 2 $69,366
2025: 9 3 2 3 $229,860 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 15 4 7 $461,526 Distance: 18 7 1 3 $157,626

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47^½ 1:11¾¸ 1:50¾¿ 3g Str 35000cnd 91 86-92 2 11½£ 12¿£ 12º¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¢ Alvarado J 121 bL 6.37 Double Your Money121¶¢ Cadet Corps121¨µ Welaka121¶¢ wbob brk,fan 8w,gaining 14
13Sep25 Del7 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¸¼ 1:11»¹ 1:42»¾ 3g jStr cnd 84-102 5 8¼£ 7½¡ 7º£ 2¡ 3¶ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 bL 4.80 Point Dume119£ Adero120¨µ Cadet Corps118£ sustained bid,not enuf 8
21Aug25 Cnl10 ft 1N¹^ :46¿¾ 1:10º¹ 1:48¶¿ 3g Str 35000cnd 95-103 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 1¸ Lopez P 123 bL 4.10 Cadet Corps123¸ Bernin Hot123¨µ Certified Loverboy123£ btwn turn 3w,5w 1/4 6
19Jul25 Mth6 ft 1N»¼ :49»» 1:13¸» 1:49¸¿ 3g Stk - MTHCupG3 - 400k 106-93 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¹ 3½¡ Castellano J 118 b 21.90 Surface to Air118¡ Just a Touch120½ Cadet Corps118¹£ bid btwn, best rest 6
21Jun25 Lrl7 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¿¾ 1:14^¾ 1:44¾^ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd 34-88 3 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¨© Sanchez M J 126 bL 5.70 Cadet Corps126¨© Inveigled123»¢ Armando R123¨µ late duel, driving 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/6 12 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 19/53 5 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 12/33 2 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :50.1b 71/91

4
8-1 Yellow

Accelerize 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Omaha Beach - Motion Emotion by Take Charge Indy, KY
Purple and Orange Quarters, Orange Sleeves

92 Own: Spendthrift Farm LLC (Eric P. Gustavson) and Repole
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 0 1 $49,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 1 $49,480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :48¶^ 1:12¼¼ 1:37^½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 52-93 8 3¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *.90 Accelerize118¸ Only in America118¹¢ Beastly Speed121¡ prompted3-2w, handily 8
16Nov25 GP7 ft 1m :47¹^ 1:12¸º 1:38º¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 78-84 6 1«¬ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¸£ Zayas E J 118 L *.70 Racing Driver120£ Beastly Speed122¸ Accelerize118¸ cont pace 2w,yielded 7
08Mar25 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :21¾½ :45^¹ 1:21¸^ 3 Msw 53000 97-100 12 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 3.50 Accelerize120½£ Moment's Notice120¸¡ Playa Del Mar120¶¢ drew away,hand urging 12
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.2b 1/13 2 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 9/15 7 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.3b 3/16 30 Nov 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.3b 9/12

5
5-1 Green

Sir Greylind 87 (L)
B.g.5 Speightster - Awesome Elvera by Awesome Again, KY
White, Red and Royal Blue Chevrons, Red and Royal Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

99 Own: James Colwell, Ryan Chanley and Post Time Thorough
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (16-1-2-1)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (46-6-8-5) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 3 1 $241,693 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 4 4 2 $346,914 Distance: 6 3 2 1 $261,268

Track: 1 0 1 0 $20,000
20Dec25 FG8 ft 1B½^ :46¼½ 1:10½¶ 1:42¼¿ 3g Stk - TenaciousL - 100k 84 76-105 5 5»¡ 6¾¡ 6½¡ 4º¡ 2£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 2.90 Not This Boy118£ Sir Greylind120«¬ Stowaway118º trail, rally ins, miss 6
12Nov25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :49^¹ 1:12¾½ 1:43»¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 81 61-98 3 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¨µ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 L 1.96 Sir Greylind121¶£ Duke of Duval121¶¡ Big Blue Line121¸£ btw,bid 3w5/16,cleared 8
18Sep25 CD7 ft 1N»^ :48½¿ 1:12¾¿ 1:49¸º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 66-98 1 5º 5¸¡ 5º 3¸¡ 3¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L *1.49 Bernin Hot122¨© Resilience122¡ Sir Greylind122¸¡ ins,4pbtw1/4,rally,mss 6
16Feb25 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :47^¾ 1:11¾¾ 1:44»¶ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 61-106 9 9¶º 9¶º 9¾£ 4º£ 2¡ Leparoux J R 124 L *1.30 Woodcourt118¡ Sir Greylind124¸£ Awesome Aaron113» woff slw,swung out,miss 9
25Jan25 OP6 ft 1N¼^ :48º¿ 1:13¸¹ 1:52»½ 4g jStk - GnMcArthrB - 145k 83-94 3 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 2£ Leparoux J R 117 2.30 Kinetic124£ Sir Greylind117¶¡ Creative Minister118¨µ wbobble,hit game,willng 8
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/19 13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 4/38 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.1b 11/50 7 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.3b 45/106

6
12-1 Black

Tarantino 72 (L)
B.g.8 Pioneerof the Nile - Without Delay by Seeking the Gold, KY
Turquoise, Black and Tan Cat

83 Own: David A. Bernsen, LLC (David A. Bernsen)
Trn: Peter Eurton (8-2-2-1)

BEN CURTIS (119-22-18-16) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 3 2 $128,930
2025: 6 0 1 2 $201,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 4 8 6 $552,920 Distance: 6 1 2 2 $171,650

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Aug25 Dmr10 ft 1L¸^ :45¾º 1:35½^ 2:01^^ 3g Stk - PacifcClG1 - 1000k 114-23 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¼¡ 7¶¼ 7¼½£ Maldonado E A 124 b 72.40 Fierceness124¹¢ Journalism118¼¡ Ultimate Gamble124¹ wsent,duel,checked2nd 7
26Jul25 Dmr8 ft 1Bº» :46¿¶ 1:10¾¸ 1:42¼¶ 3g Stk - SnDiegoHG2 - 300k 86-103 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¶ 3¶ 3¼ Maldonado E A 118 b 57.70 Nysos124¸£ Mirahmadi119¹¢ Tarantino118¡ stalk,prss,chs2w,wknd 6
26May25 SA8 ft 1L»^ :46¹¹ 1:35»¶ 2:01¼º 3g Stk - GoldCupG2 - 200k 115-97 1 3¸ 4¸ 5¹¡ 6¼ 4¿ Hernandez J J 122 b 13.70 1032 Skippylongstocking124£ Midnight Mammoth124¼ Extensive122¸¢ stalk ins-2wd,no rally 7
19Apr25 OP11 ft 1N¼^ :46¼½ 1:10¾¾ 1:49^¿ 4g Stk - OaklawnHG2 - 1250k 99-65 6 8»¢ 6»¢ 7» 7¶¹ 7¹¹¢ Maldonado E A 118 b 32.50 First Mission121¸ Banishing122»£ Skippylongstocking123¶ wfloated 5w1/4,gave way 8
22Mar25 OP10 ft 1N¼^ :46¸» 1:11¼½ 1:51¼½ 4g Stk - EssexHG3 - 500k 119-90 2 1«¬ 3¹ 3¡ 2«¬ 2º¡ Maldonado E A 119 b 3.90 Red Route One118º¡ Tarantino119¹ Speed Bias118¡ wshuffle3/4,rebid 2nd3w 6
Workout(s): a11 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/27 5 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 13/71 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 55/104 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 2/61

7
4-1 Orange

Willy D's 94 (L)
B.g.5 Lookin At Lucky - Boston Mine by Mineshaft, KY
Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves

102 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (20-2-3-3)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $22,925
2025: 9 2 4 1 $408,807 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $3,627
Life: 24 5 7 2 $570,968 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $64,077

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 OP8 ft 1N¼^ :46»¸ 1:10¿¶ 1:49½¼ 3g Stk - TinselL - 150k 92 120-107 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ Arrieta F 122 b 1.80 Rattle N Roll125¸ Willy D's122¹ Mackman122¹£ larger lead,no match 5
27Sep25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47º¼ 1:11¼½ 1:49¸» 3g Stk - LuksClscG2 - 500k 101 109-89 1 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 6º¡ 7¶¸¡ Saez L 121 b 10.35 Mystik Dan123£ Disarm121¹£ Banishing125¸ wins trio 5/16,stdy/wkn 7
22Aug25 CT11 ft 1Nº¾ :47¿½ 1:13»¶ 1:53¸¼ 3g Stk - CTClssicG2 - 1000k 101-100 7 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 6¸¢ 4¹¡ 2¸¢ Saez L 119 b 4.90 Banishing121¸¢ Willy D's119¹ Gould's Gold119¡ track3-4p,rally fnl1/8 8
05Jul25 Ind9 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46¾¸ 1:09»¹ 1:37¿¾ 3g Stk - SchfrMemL - 102k 77-115 8 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1º¡ Velazquez J R 125 b *1.60 Willy D's125º¡ This Is Uscar125¡ Midnight West121£ drew off1/8,mild drive 8
05Jun25 Sar8 ft 1N¿^ :47½¾ 1:11¸¸ 1:48½¿ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 99-117 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¡ Saez L 124 bL *1.55 Willy D's124¡ Classic Catch124¶¸¢ Octane124¶ wstumbled st, safe 6
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 54/130 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 8/63 16 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 10/19 8 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02b 6/23

8
8-5 Pink

Just a Touch 88 (L)
B.h.5 Justify - Touching Beauty by Tapit, KY
Claret, Gold Frogs

102 Own: Qatar Racing LLC (Sheikh Fahd Al Thani) and Marc De
Trn: Brad H. Cox (29-12-1-4)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 1 1 $309,378 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $214,200
Life: 9 3 4 1 $640,778 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $81,500

Track: 2 2 0 0 $66,000
19Jul25 Mth6 ft 1N»¼ :49»» 1:13¸» 1:49¸¿ 3g Stk - MTHCupG3 - 400k 108-103 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¡ Geroux F 120 *.10 Surface to Air118¡ Just a Touch120½ Cadet Corps118¹£ wbump st, gamely ins 6
07Jun25 Sar8 sys 1m¹^ :46¾¼ 1:10¹¼ 1:35¾¿ 3g Stk - MtropltHG1 - 1000k 80-100 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 4º¡ 3º£ Geroux F 119 3.70 Raging Torrent123¸¡ Fierceness125¸¢ Just a Touch119¡ 4-5p1st,ins2nd,3p1/4 5
19Apr25 Kee8 ft 1N»^ :47¼¼ 1:13^¹ 1:50¹º 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 109-120 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1»¡ 1½ Geroux F 120 L *.48 Just a Touch120½ Parchment Party118¨µ Gould's Gold118º£ ins,drew off,geard dwn 8
01Mar25 FG6 ft 1B»^ :48¹¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:42¸¹ 4g Alw 53000nw1/x 79-115 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1½¡ 1¶^¡ Geroux F 120 L *.20 Just a Touch120¶^¡ Orizzonte122¹£ Runaway Charlie120¨µ drwoff handily,wrap up 8
06Jul24 Prm8 ft 1Bº¸ :47¼¶ 1:11»¹ 1:42½¸ 3 Stk - IowaDbyL - 250k 89-96 8 4¶¢ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Geroux F 116 B *.70 Henro116«¬ Just a Touch116¹¢ Northern Flame120¡ press,duel late,edged 9
Workout(s): a9 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/6 a2 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:01b 1/5 24 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.2b 5/11 12 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49b 3/31
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

13 Fair Grounds
Stakes The 83rd Running of

LECOMTE STAKES (Grade III)
$250,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $250,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS. By subscription of $250 by Saturday, January 3. (Louisiana Derby early bird nominees automatically subscribed); $1,250 to enter; $1,250
additional to start. Supplemental nominations of $5,000 will be accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees. $250,000 Guaranteed of which 60% to the winner, 20% to second,
10% to third, 4% to fourth, 2% to fifth and 1% to finishers sixth through ninth. Weight: 122 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The Lecomte Stakes
will be limited to fourteen (14) starters. Preference will be given in the following manner: graded or group winners in order (I, II, III), then highest lifetime earnings. Any horse excluded from
running because of the aforementioned preference shall be refunded the entry fee or supplementary nomination fee if applicable. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. For
Three Year Old's under the International Medication Protocol. Horses nominated or entered to compete shall not be eligible to receive Furosemide less than twenty-four (24) hours prior to
post time. Certain finishing positions in this race will earn points to qualify for the 2026 Kentucky Derby, pursuant to the official rules for the Road to the Kentucky Derby published by
Churchill Downs Incorporated. Points will be earned in the following manner: 20 to the winner, 10 to second, 6 to third, 4 to fourth, and 2 to fifth. Nominations closed Saturday, January 3,
2026 with 61 nominations. One Mile And One Sixteenth
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Quality Mischief 59
B.c.3 Into Mischief - Quality Way by Quality Road, KY
Royal Blue and White Stripes, Orange Sleeves

71 Own: West Paces Racing LLC (Larry Connelly) and Donegal
Trn: Brad H. Cox (29-12-1-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (170-27-21-31) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $160
2025: 3 1 0 0 $25,360 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,200
Life: 3 1 0 0 $25,360 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
20Dec25 FG11 ft 1B»½ :46¼¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:44½¼ 2 Stk - GunRunnerL - 100k 56 102-87 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3¸ 4¶ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 b 25.40 Chip Honcho122£ Liberty National122«¬ Crown the Buckeye122¨µ 3w, closed, out-fin 6
29Oct25 Ind7 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¾½ 1:14¾¶ 1:45¹¹ 2 Msw 32000 56-73 3 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3º¡ 1«¬ Gutierrez J R 115» b 2.90 Quality Mischief115«¬ Question Answered120¹£ Whatever120¸ 3p,rally5p5/16,in time 7
27Aug25 Ind5 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :47¼¼ 1:11¿^ 1:36¶¿ 2 Msw 32000 32-52 12 11¶¶ 11¶¶ 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 8¾¢ De La Cruz F 120 5.30 Gordon Pass120¡ Burden of Dreams120¹¢ Durable120¨µ improved position late 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/29 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 112/136 13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 31/38 a6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49b 1/50

2
8-1 White

Carson Street 75 (O)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Street Sense - Miz Kella by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Royal Blue, Yellow Sunset, White 'IT' Emblem, Yellow Sunset Hoop on Sleeves

79 Own: Ike and Dawn Thrash
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (37-8-3-7)

AXEL CONCEPCION (128-14-26-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $17,000
2025: 4 1 1 2 $85,400 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $32,400
Life: 4 1 1 2 $85,400 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $44,400

Track: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
04Dec25 FG8 sysu 1B¼½ :47¾½ 1:13»^ 1:47º» 2 Msw 54000 73 99-81 6 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¶¢ Curtis B 120 L *.50 Carson Street120¶¶¢ Fake Smart120¼£ Whatever120¶ btw, bid 3/8, best 6
07Nov25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :47º¿ 1:12¼º 1:45¸¶ 2 Msw 120000 60 81-75 11 6º 6º¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Saez L 119 3.60 Mesquite119£ Liberty Valance119£ Carson Street119º£ 5-3w,bid 5pbtw1/4,bmpd 11
28Sep25 CD10 ft 1mº^ :46½^ 1:10¾º 1:36¸¿ 2 Msw 120000 65-85 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¸ Morales E 119 b 16.04 Incredibolt119¸ Carson Street119¹ Sartorial119£ brk out/bmp,ins,caught 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/29 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 20/37 27 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 11/18 a18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.2b 1/52

3
4-1 Blue

Crown the Buckeye 78
B.c.3 Yaupon - Feisty Tomboy by Unbridled's Song, OH
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'P,' Gold Dots on Sleeves

83 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia), David Staudach
Trn: Michael J. Maker (20-2-3-3)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 1 1 $146,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $15,000
Life: 4 2 1 1 $146,000 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $71,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $11,000
20Dec25 FG11 ft 1B»½ :46¼¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:44½¼ 2 Stk - GunRunnerL - 100k 73 109-87 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3£ Loveberry J 122 2.00 Chip Honcho122£ Liberty National122«¬ Crown the Buckeye122¨µ pace, wknd 1/16 6
25Oct25 Mvr7 ft 1Bº^ :48¸¶ 1:13^» 1:45^º 2 lStk - BstOhJvnlB - 100k 58 72-80 7 7» 4¶£ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1º¢ Loveberry J 122 *.05 Crown the Buckeye122º¢ Water Into Wine122¶¹£ Global Event122¡ wbid 3/8, drew clr late 11
14Aug25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :46º¹ 1:10¹½ 2 lStk - ClevKindrB - 100k 71-90 4 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1½ 1¶¸¢ De La Cruz F 118 1.10 Crown the Buckeye118¶¸¢ Water Into Wine119»¡ No More Cents118¶¢ wmuch the best 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 16/19 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 8/136 16 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.2b 2/12 9 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/15

4
20-1 Yellow

Exosome 45
B.c.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Incredible Grace by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Orange, Black 'NBS', Black Diamond Hoop

59 Own: NBS Stable (John Ballantyne)
Trn: Kelsey Danner (0-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (166-25-26-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $64,705 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $63,938
Life: 2 1 0 0 $64,705 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $63,938

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct25 Kee4 sysu 1B»^ :49¶¶ 1:14¹» 1:47º¹ 2 Msw 110000 54-79 5 6¹¡ 6¹£ 6¹ 3¶¡ 1¡ Beschizza A 119 18.07 Exosome119¡ Prince of Light119½¡ Clark's Corner119¨© tght,ins,4pupr,left ld 10
02Aug25 Elp5 ft 1m¹^ :47¾¿ 1:12¸½ 1:37¶¸ 2 Msw 100000 39-39 10 10º£ 8¹¡ 9¾¢ 9¶½ 9¹¶£ Beschizza A 119 81.49 Blackout Time119¿£ I Did I Did119¹ Password119¨© saved ground, no avail 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/13 3 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02b 12/38 10 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 15/30 26 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:03.1b 11/14

5
8-1 Green

Golden Tempo (O)
B.c.3 Curlin - Carrumba by Bernardini, KY
Green, White 'STE,' Two White Hoops on Sleeves

87 Own: Phipps Stable (Ogden Mills Phipps) and St. Elias Stabl
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (34-9-5-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (99-30-19-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $33,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $33,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $33,000
20Dec25 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :22¶¾ :45¿^ 1:10¼¼ 2 Msw 55000 18-87 3 10 10¿¢ 10½ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ Ortiz J L 120 L 2.80 Golden Tempo120¶¡ Fancy Fairlane120¨µ Obelus120½¢ wslow, drove6w, in time 10
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 22/29 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 17/66 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 50/88 27 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 14/22

6
6-1 Black

Thunder Buck 53 (O)
B.c.3 Gun Runner - Oxy Lady by Oxbow, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

78 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (29-12-1-4)

LUIS SAEZ (9-2-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $38,293 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $38,293 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $33,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $33,000
20Dec25 FG12 ft 1B¼^ :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 76-87 3 5¹ 5¹ 5¶£ 2«¬ 1¶£ Saez L 120 bL *3.30 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£wstdy, 5wbid, clear 12
16Oct25 Kee6 ft 7fº¹ :22º½ :45½^ 1:23½¶ 2 Msw 110000 28-69 1 7 8¿¡ 6½ 6¿¡ 4¶^¢ Geroux F 119 b 13.19 Dr. Kapur119¸£ Chip Honcho119¨µ Fuzzbuster119½¢ wbrk in,ins,mvd up btw 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/29 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 102/136 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/89 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50b 29/50

7
8-1 Orange

Mesquite 55
B.c.3 Union Rags - Taurasi by Mineshaft, KY
Sky Blue, Black Diamond Belt, Black Sleeves

81 Own: LBD Stable, LLC (Paul Winandy)
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (34-9-5-4)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $70,675 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $70,675 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $69,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :47º¿ 1:12¼º 1:45¸¶ 2 Msw 120000 68-77 2 11¿£ 10¾¢ 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1£ Ortiz J L 119 *.81 Mesquite119£ Liberty Valance119£ Carson Street119º£ wtook back st,climb,bmp 11
04Oct25 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22½» :46^» 1:10¸¹ 2 Msw 110000 10-84 1 8 12¾£ 10¾ 6¼ 6¼¢ Ortiz J L 119 8.79 Local Knowledge119¶¢ Rockies Balboa119¶ Gallivant119¹ ins,3-2p,mvdup wllngly 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 15/95 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/66 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 59/95 28 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.4b 26/29

8
8-1 Pink

White Tiger 60
Gr/ro.c.3 Constitution - Pure Silver by Mission Impazible, KY
Lime, Chocolate Diamond, Chocolate Diamond on Sleeves

82 Own: Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC (Steve Davison)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (29-12-1-4)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $93,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $93,300 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $69,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :48¸¹ 1:13½º 1:45»¼ 2 Msw 120000 93-86 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *.35 White Tiger119¡ Instant Impact119¸ Roguishness119¹¡ wstmbld st,in hand,game 8
19Sep25 CD5 ft 7fº^ :22¸½ :44½º 1:21¹» 2 Msw 120000 78-77 6 3 4» 3» 3¼ 2½¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 4.86 Englishman119½¢ White Tiger119«¬ Tagermeen119¹ 2w-ins,ran on,up place 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 29/68 3 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 4/7 27 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 6/11 13 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.1b 37/54

9
12-1 Aqua

Ocelli 56 (O)
B.c.3 Connect - Zalia by Scat Daddy, KY
Pink, Neon Orange Diamond Frame 'D', Neon Orange Diamonds on Sleeves

84 Own: Ashley Durr, Anthony Tate and Front Page Equestrian
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (16-1-3-2)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 1 $23,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $23,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $11,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $11,000
20Dec25 FG12 ft 1B¼^ :47½¸ 1:12¾^ 1:44¾¹ 2 Msw 55000 74-85 6 8º¢ 7¹¡ 6¹£ 6¶£ 2¶£ Curtis B 120 L 5.50 Thunder Buck120¶£ Ocelli120¶¡ Liberty Valance120£ adv, 6w, rallied 12
23Nov25 CD10 ft 6Kº» :22¶¼ :45¹^ 1:17¹º 2 Msw 120000 80-83 3 10 10» 7º£ 5» 3¹¢ Ramos J D 119 15.42 Mob119¶¡ Boss Dylan119¶£ Ocelli119¨µ step slw,3p,ran on ins 12
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 19/107 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 64/136 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.2b 17/44 8 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :49.2b 10/33

10
8-1 Purple

Stop the Car 52
B.c.3 Maximum Security - Pussyfoot by Tiznow, KY
Light Blue, White Emblem, White Chevrons on Sleeves

83 Own: Trade Winds Farm (Tom D'Andra)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (37-8-3-7)

BEN CURTIS (119-22-18-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 2 0 0 $117,413 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $117,413 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD5 ft 1mº^ :45¹¶ 1:09¿¸ 1:35¹¼ 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 82-90 1 6¸¢ 4¶ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¹£ Gaffalione T 120 16.17 Stop the Car120¹£ Time for Music120¡ Tripp's Promise120¨µ ins,bid 2w1/4,cleared 8
24Oct25 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¹º :46¸» 1:12»½ 2 Mcl 150000 62-76 10 5 8º£ 9¾ 7½ 1¶£ Gaffalione T 119 7.62 Stop the Car119¶£ The Town119¨© Emancipation119¡ ins,6p3/16,up late 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/29 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 20/37 27 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 11/18 a18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.2b 1/52

11
9-2 Grey

Chip Honcho 70
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Connect - Miss My Rose by Magician (IRE), KY
Royal Blue, Orange Yoke, Orange Bars on Sleeves

85 Own: Leland Ackerley Racing, LLC (Lee Ackerley)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (39-8-6-5)

PACO LOPEZ (166-25-27-24) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 1 0 $150,475 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $69,300
Life: 3 2 1 0 $150,475 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $60,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $60,000
20Dec25 FG11 ft 1B»½ :46¼¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:44½¼ 2 Stk - GunRunnerL - 100k 107-89 1 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1£ Lopez P 122 b 3.90 Chip Honcho122£ Liberty National122«¬ Crown the Buckeye122¨µ press, closed, in time 6
20Nov25 CD10 mys 1mº^ :45¿¸ 1:11¸¸ 1:37¼^ 2 Msw 120000 88-83 2 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Ortiz J L 119 *1.70 Chip Honcho119¶¢ Marauder119£ Fuzzbuster119º drft 3/4,clrd,held frm 11
16Oct25 Kee6 ft 7fº¹ :22º½ :45½^ 1:23½¶ 2 Msw 110000 75-83 2 6 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2¸£ Asmussen K J 119 8.92 Dr. Kapur119¸£ Chip Honcho119¨µ Fuzzbuster119½¢ stp slw,bid3w,duel plc 8
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 29/55 5 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/20 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 32/35 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 30/34
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Ocelli will race with Blinkers On

a
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